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. _ Assumption Setting Process

® General process for setting assumptions
» Actuary recommends assumptions
» Board considers actuary’s recommendation and
makes the final decision for the system
® Experience Study is a periodic review of the
assumptions and methods used by the actuary

» ERB has one prepared every two years

 Last one performed after June 30, 2014 actuarial valuation

» Two-year interval is a best practice for ERB

o GFOA recommends at least once every five years
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. _ Assumption Setting Process

® Assumptions are not static and must stay current
» Should be appropriate in each actuarial valuation
» Can change even without a formal experience study

» Actuarial Standards of Practice (ASOPs) now require
the actuary attest to the reasonableness of the actuarial
assumptions in every actuarial valuation report

® Incredibly low levels of current inflation and
expectations of future inflation are prompting
conversations about the inflation assumption
across the country
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O® :conomic Assumptions

® Investment Return
» Current Assumption: 7.75%

» Description: Long-term expected return on plan assets based on asset allocation

» Purpose: (1) Anticipate the level of investment earnings that will be available to
help pay plan benefits in the future, and (2) discount future benefit payments to
the valuation date

» Impact: Lower assumption will increase plan liabilities
» Dependent on each system’s investment policy

® Core Inflation

» Current Assumption: 3.00%

» Description: Long-term assumption for price inflation (CPI-U)
» Purpose: Base “building block” of every economic assumption
>

Impact: Lower assumption would trigger a similar shift in most other economic
assumptions
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.. Inflation
®

® The assumed inflation rate is not used directly in the
actuarial valuation, but it impacts the development of:
» Future COLA assumption
» Investment return assumption
» Wage inflation assumption
» Payroll growth rate

® The current inflation assumption is 3.00% per year

® Actual inflation (measured by the CPI-U) during
» Last 5 years: 1.32%
» Last 20 years:  2.18%
» Last 30 years:  2.66%
» Since 1913: 3.16%
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Inflation

Average Annual Inflation
CPI-U, Five Fiscal Year Averages
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.. Annual COLA

® Unreduced COLA is a function of CPI increases

» If change in CPl is greater than 2%, COLA=50% of change in CPI],
maximum COLA=4%, minimum COLA=2%

» If change in CPI is 2% or less, then COLA=100% of change in CPI
® The current COLA assumption is 2.00% per year

» Based on current price inflation assumption of 3.00%
» Prior to reductions of COLA when funded ratio less than 100%

® Stochastically modeled future inflation scenarios based
on recommended inflation assumption of 2.50%

® Recommend COLA assumption of 1.90%
» Average COLA paid based on stochastic modeling
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.. Investment Return

® The investment return rate is used to:

» Anticipate the level of investment earnings that will be available
to help pay plan benefits in the future

* 60-70% of the benefit payments for many systems are paid with
accumulated investment returns

» Discount future expected cash flows (benefits and refunds) in
order to determine the actuarial present values (liabilities)
¢ Time value of money

® The current assumption is 7.75%

» This is intended to be the return, net of all administrative and
investment expenses

» Critical assumption since even small changes in the assumption
could have a big impact on the funded status of the plan

» Building Blocks: 3.00% inflation + 4.75% real return
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‘. Investment Return

® Based analysis on ERB’s current target asset allocation

® Modeled target allocation against capital market
assumptions for seven investment consulting firms

» Arithmetic average expected nominal return of seven
investment firms is 7.73% based on 2016 capital market
assumption sets

o Expected geometric average 7.01%

» We generally consider anything between the expected arithmetic
and geometric returns (7.01% to 7.73%) to be reasonable

» Measured net of administrative and investment expenses

® We recommend a nominal return assumption of 7.25%

» Maintains current real return of 4.75%
» Building Blocks: 2.50% inflation + 4.75% real return
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‘. Conclusion
P

® Recommend following assumption changes:
» Decrease inflation assumption from 3.00% to 2.50%

» Decrease nominal investment return assumption from
7.75% to 7.25%

e Maintain real rate of return assumption of 4.75%
» Decrease wage inflation from 3.75% to 3.25%
» Decrease payroll growth assumption from 3.50% to 3.00%
» Decrease the annual assumed COLA from 2.00% to 1.90%

® Recommend the Board adopt proposed
assumptions for valuations as of June 30, 2017
and thereafter, until next experience study
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ERB Actuarials at a Glance

: 6/30/14 o/ 30./1 4 6/30/15 6/30/16 o/ 30./1 6
Fiscal Year . Experience . . Experience
Valuation Valuation | Valuation
Study Study
UAAL $6.3B $6.6B $6.5B $6.6B $7.4B
Epdeey | To14 62.0% 63.7% 64.2% 61.5%
Ratio
Funding
26 years 32 years 37 years 46 years 84 years

Period




New Mexico Educational Retirement Board

Total Fund Asset Growth Summar

Market Value History
Since NEPC began tracking performance, October 1, 2005 thru June 30, 2017

$15,000

$10,000

0

=

e $5,000

=

($5|000]I|||I|I||I||||||||I|||I||I||I|I|||I|
2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016
Year
[0 Market Value [l Net Cash Flow
LastThree ; Since
Months Year-To-Date One Year Three Years Five Years 10/1/05
Beginning MarketValue $12,076,800,316 $11,683,011,729 $11,366,601,630 $11,274,476,583 $9,413,328,925 $7,694,652,364
Net CashFlow -$84,442,760 -$184,633,074 -$389,012,801 -$1,042,835,872 -$1,670,989,156 -$3,176,237,374
Net InvestmentChange $341,176,824 $835,155,725 $1,355,945,550 $2,101,893,668 $4,591,194,610 $7,815,119,389
Ending MarketValue $12,333,534,379 $12,333,534,379 $12,333,534,379 $12,333,534,379 $12,333,534,379 $12,333,534,379
12

NE
NEPC, LLC June 30, 2017
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Plan Design Elements that Affect Funding
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e Contribution rates

* Retirement eligibility

e Vesting period

e Retirement benefit:
- Final average salary
- Multiplier

e Cost of living adjustment
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Environmental Factors- Retirement Patterns

e

Retirement Types by %
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Environmental Factors- Retirement Patterns, cont.
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25 & Out vs. Other Eligibilities

@%—M —g T Y[ pny
B0.0% q g
57 il

50.0%
42
1 = %%

70.0%

% OF RETIREMENTS
L =
= =]
= [=]
B S

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
FYog FY10 FY1ll FY12 F¥13 Fri4 FY15 FYle

a5 5 Qut  sswe=Ruleof 75+ 65&5




Environmental Factors- Retirement Patterns, cont.
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Normal Cost by Tier
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Environmental Factors- Retirement Patterns, cont.
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Return to Work by School Type as of 06/30/17
RTW RTW<$20K
K-12 972 197
Higher Ed 218 25
Special Schools 9 1
State Agencies 12 0
Total 1,211 223

Return to Work by Job Category as of 06/30/17
RTW RTW<$20K
Administrator 116 5
Teacher 627 49
Other Certified 122 18
Non-Certified 177 136
Blank 169 15

[Total | 1,211/ 223|




RTW_FY17

		Return to Work by School Type as of 06/30/17														Total

				RTW		RTW <$20K		<.25 Exception		<$15K Exception		PERA RTW		PERA RTW <$20K

		K-12		972		197		255		581		252		233		2,490

		Higher Ed		218		25		499		442		263		36		1,483

		Special Schools		9		1		0		12		5		2		29

		State Agencies		12		0		0		2		5		1		20



		Total		1,211		223		754		1,037		525		272		4,022







		Return to Work by Job Category as of 06/30/17

				RTW		RTW <$20K		<.25 Exception		<$15K Exception		PERA RTW		PERA RTW <$20K

		Administrator		116		5		14		10		42		7		194

		Teacher		627		49		54		233		29		19		1,011

		Other Certified		122		18		33		56		27		19		275

		Non-Certified		177		136		228		426		226		210		1,403

		Blank		169		15		425		312		201		17		1,139



		Total		1,211		223		754		1,037		525		272		4,022











		Category		Total Wages				Employee-               $20K or less 7.90%; Over $20K 10.70%		Employer-                $20K or less 13.90%; Over $20K 13.90%

		Return to Work		$   53,445,701.88				$   5,718,690.10		$   7,428,952.56

		Return to Work < $20K		$   1,906,687.63				$   150,628.32		$   265,029.58				Contri Not Collected



		<.25 FTE Exception		$   10,405,721.55				$   1,113,412.21		$   1,446,395.30				(6,271,856.34)

		<$15K Exception		$   6,649,935.01				$   525,344.87		$   924,340.97



		PERA RTW		$   18,405,239.50				$   1,969,360.63		$   2,558,328.29

		PERA RTW < $20K		$   3,708,890.83				$   293,002.38		$   515,535.83				Contri Collected



								$   9,770,438.50		$   13,138,582.52				$   16,637,164.68





				$   94,522,176.40









Employer Category

		Count of MBR_NAME		Column Labels

		Row Labels		HIGHER ED		K-12		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		STATE AGENCY		(blank)		Grand Total

		PU		36		233		2		1				272

		RE		442		581		12		2				1037

		RP		263		252		5		5				525

		RT		218		972		9		12				1211

		RW		499		255								754

		TU		25		197		1						223

		(blank)

		Grand Total		1483		2490		29		20				4022

		Return to Work by School Type as of 06/30/17

								RTW		RTW<$20K

		K - 12						972		197

		Higher Ed						218		25

		Special Schools						9		1

		State Agencies						12		0



		Total						1,211		223

















Wages

		Row Labels		Sum of WAGES

		PERA Return to Work		18405239.5

		PERA RTW < $20K		3708890.83

		Retired Earning < $10K		6649935.01

		Retired working < .25 FTE		10405721.55

		Return to Work		53445701.8800001

		Return to Work < $20K		1906687.63

		(blank)

		Grand Total		94522176.4000001





Job Category

		Count of MBR_NAME		Column Labels

		Row Labels		PU		RE		RP		RT		RW		TU		(blank)		Grand Total

				17		312		201		169		425		15				1139

		ADMINISTRATOR		7		10		42		116		14		5				194

		NON CERTIFIED		210		426		226		177		228		136				1403

		OTHER CERTIFIED		19		56		27		122		33		18				275

		TEACHER		19		233		29		627		54		49				1011

		(blank)

		Grand Total		272		1037		525		1211		754		223				4022

		Return to Work by Job Category as of 06/30/17

								RTW		RTW<$20K

		Administrator						116		5

		Teacher						627		49

		Other Certified						122		18

		Non-Certified						177		136

		Blank						169		15



		Total						1,211		223





Data

		MBR SSN		MBR_NAME		MBR_DOB		EMPLOYER_NAME		EMPLOYER_CATEGORY		JOB_CLASS		JOB_CATEGORY		JOB_CATEGORY NAME		WAGES		CONTRIBUTIONS

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,690.00		1,239.52

		299403809		GASSER, ELAINE M		 07/29/1946		LINDRITH AREA HERITAGE SCHOOL		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,562.50		0.00

		585159290		LOPEZ, CHRISTIAN D		 05/25/1969		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,200.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		222343230		MAXMIN, PAULA		 09/02/1965		NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY		K-12				RT		Return to Work		63,996.78		6,847.58

		445586332		JENKINS, MICHAEL		 09/19/1956		PUBLIC ACADEMY FOR PERFORMING ARTS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		369.30		0.00

		459046296		MASON, DEBRA L		 12/23/1952		TAOS MUNICIPAL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		408.10		0.00

		366466874		GARDNER, MARILYN		 03/10/1945		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		300.00		23.70

		585237354		CASO, FERNANDA F		 06/21/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,275.93

		585289940		ROMERO, BENNY		 07/30/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		22,797.81

		585292001		GARCIA, LAWRENCE M		 06/03/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,672.64		0.00

		585434170		WARDLAW, KENNETH T JR.		 12/17/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,877.61

		445507157		WILLIAMS, CURTIS D		 04/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		225.00		17.78

		548886957		FAHS, TERI B		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,115.82		88.16

		585138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA D		 04/17/1962		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,754.20		0.00

		453909515		COULTER, LLOYD V		 07/10/1950		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		585269610		GUTIERREZ, ARCELIA		 01/21/1944		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		25.00

		409963803		ELIZONDO, ELIZABETH L		 11/09/1952		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		55,911.00		5,982.51

		585115684		WADE, ANTONIA M.		 10/07/1972		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		6,189.34		662.26

		585173568		MAESTAS, LOUISE M		 01/20/1961		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		30,295.67		3,241.65

		585744607		JENKINS, DARLENE I		 04/03/1959		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,040.00

		585487969		CLARK, NIXIE J		 07/17/1954		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		65,357.01		6,993.24

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		0.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		300.00		23.70

		525276974		LUCERO, LENARD MICHAEL		 02/11/1965		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,388.00		0.00

		5424288		PIMPSNER, MARY M		 09/28/1942		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		22,534.00		2,411.16

		585564589		DUNCAN, GORDON C		 08/16/1951		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		14,856.50		1,589.65

		585055100		GONZALES, TOMMY R.		 01/04/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,961.00		0.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		34,266.32		3,666.52

		462609696		PRUETT, RUTH A		 05/04/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,385.00		0.00

		585286676		ABBOTT, BEVERLY M		 07/03/1948		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,260.00

		585624851		WILSON-POWE, WANDA E		 11/14/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,482.03		0.00

		525259103		GREGORY, TODD E		 12/19/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		72,722.00

		514441377		BAXTER, MICHAEL W		 11/27/1945		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		3,797.64		406.34

		525217141		IBARRA, ALBERT		 06/29/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,274.17

		462609696		PRUETT, RUTH A		 05/04/1942		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,282.50

		189368173		WIKER, JOHN W		 11/23/1945		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		719.74		0.00

		585605278		BOOTH, BRENDA D		 10/19/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		177.56

		548987360		GREEN, JANICE E		 11/16/1953		MOSQUERO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		52,013.00		5,565.36

		342341599		WILCOXEN, MAX E		 06/21/1943		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		250.75

		585320622		ROYBAL, MARGARET C		 07/20/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		139.82

		585826527		C DE BACA, WANDA A		 02/26/1956		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		149.82

		73362283		CHRISTENSEN, THOR K		 04/18/1944		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		32,655.63		3,494.16

		585437141		ALLINGHAM, MACK L		 01/26/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,972.44

		525553921		TAFOYA, LAWRENCE A		 04/25/1970		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		41,313.00

		585437141		ALLINGHAM, MACK L		 01/26/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,244.12

		585385066		SANCHEZ, JIMMY J		 03/30/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		20,925.00		2,239.00

		510627493		FALL, DIANA L		 05/02/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,595.00		0.00

		441489198		BESETT, LINDA S		 08/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		518620138		ROYBAL, GEORGIA		 01/08/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,301.14		0.00

		585229155		ROYBAL, RICHARD S		 11/01/1946		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00

		585229915		MARES, MICHAEL N		 12/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		441489198		BESETT, LINDA S		 08/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,499.00		0.00

		585119584		SEGURA, PHILLIP		 01/08/1959		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,575.36

		507828853		BUCHER, SHELLY A		 11/14/1956		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,600.00		0.00

		25386886		CAMPBELL, KATHLEEN T		 01/31/1948		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		113.11		0.00

		507192245		HAUGHT, KELLY		 02/24/1977		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		510.66		0.00

		585462021		POMPEO, LARRY L		 01/22/1952		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,040.80		0.00

		585640985		GOTTLIEB, MARY LOU		 02/11/1955		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,760.00		0.00

		313442202		PAIZ, JUDITH ANN		 03/28/1944		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		28,144.68		3,011.48

		448447112		TALLCHIEF, SHELBY D		 10/30/1946		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		68,058.06		7,282.21

		585385969		PRICE, JODY		 09/21/1948		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		51,702.09		5,532.09

		585961619		SANTISTEVAN, BEN		 09/24/1962		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		85,862.40		9,187.20

		36385175		HEENAN, WILLIAM P		 08/22/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,293.98		0.00

		54820627		KELLY, LARISA		 08/14/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,990.17		0.00

		64445016		STEVENSON, ROSEMARY R		 03/11/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,512.90		0.00

		72442200		DORRANCE, NINA H		 02/24/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		729.38		0.00

		79425647		BASSOW, MICHAEL F		 08/12/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,950.44		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,401.73		0.00

		115409960		MORRIS, CHARLES A		 06/15/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		320.00		0.00

		120448619		GORDON, FREDERICK		 10/16/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,371.80		0.00

		147424203		HEATER, GERALD A		 01/16/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		94.50		0.00

		181422369		SNOW, MARY ANNE BERNADETTE		 04/04/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,852.47		0.00

		199323276		SCHATZMAN, JOHN W		 05/06/1942		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,092.27		0.00

		231641136		PARKER, KATE H		 04/17/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,840.82		0.00

		262766950		MURRELL, WILLIAM G		 01/27/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,356.45		0.00

		262867736		MCCUE, KAREN		 10/24/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,964.30		0.00

		279469009		PEPIN, PHYLLIS A		 02/15/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,377.75		0.00

		284465777		DRESKIN, MARTHA F		 03/08/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,104.58		0.00

		335305839		TOMAN, THERESA M		 08/08/1937		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,099.60		0.00

		361400114		HOSKING, CHARLES		 06/08/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,181.86		0.00

		367561698		WILDER, PAUL JACKSON		 02/26/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,233.67		0.00

		377482498		LOVELETTE, SAMUEL E		 11/28/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,823.92		0.00

		379540878		REILLY, JOHN MICHAEL		 09/03/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,035.82		0.00

		397504145		CAUCUTT, STEVEN B		 08/05/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,250.00		0.00

		445503864		KILPATRICK, NANCY J		 04/03/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,513.95		0.00

		457355704		LECAVALIER, MICHEL		 10/20/1958		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,060.22		0.00

		457984906		KELLY, MAUREEN A		 09/08/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,803.81		0.00

		466272740		ODOM, MARY K		 02/27/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,397.71		0.00

		466438820		LOZOYA, ESTHER S		 02/13/1962		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,990.80		0.00

		474449007		ANDREWS, JUDY A		 04/28/1941		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,573.08		0.00

		487462105		NOGALES, JULIANNE K		 01/27/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		745.20		0.00

		504501144		REWALT, JAMES C		 07/25/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		374.00		0.00

		508622880		PAUL, DIANE G		 02/25/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,132.32		0.00

		520483554		AYLWARD, CHARLES A		 09/18/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,512.38		0.00

		521602671		NUNN, SANDRA L		 12/17/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,894.93		0.00

		525029199		BROEMEL, MARY C		 10/24/1955		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,212.68		0.00

		525119940		LUCERO, ELIZABETH A		 11/14/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,115.39		0.00

		525297592		MONTOYA, MERLENE R		 03/29/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,519.12		0.00

		525902413		LANGSTON, MILDRED B		 12/18/1940		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		213.00		0.00

		525986636		MARTINEZ, EDWARD		 02/09/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,031.12		0.00

		526985933		ERICKSON, SUSAN K		 12/18/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,016.11		0.00

		527960858		CHACON, MARIA L		 06/21/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,989.80		0.00

		528964022		CHAVEZ-HOUCK, SANDRA L		 04/08/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,773.47		0.00

		540609814		FALLON, BILLIE G		 10/20/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,368.22		0.00

		548760262		SATRIANO, CYNTHIA L		 04/14/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,824.60		0.00

		549688239		BROWNLEE, JOHN C JR.		 06/18/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,816.62		0.00

		551643802		DE LOUISE, HARRIET		 09/08/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,926.80		0.00

		566649915		SNYDER, BONNIE		 11/08/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,627.71		0.00

		585017886		DUDDING, JAMES F		 11/12/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,208.25		0.00

		585086037		BENCY, DAVID L		 11/15/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,768.83		0.00

		585157490		ADAMS, ANTHONY F		 10/08/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,361.14		0.00

		585207222		MC NEILL, PAULETTE B		 04/25/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,445.36		0.00

		585283087		CISNEROS, MAX JR.		 12/28/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,034.22		0.00

		585303271		WALLERSTEDT, CHERYL		 10/28/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,839.74		0.00

		585329004		SAAVEDRA, JOHNNY M		 06/06/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,781.69		0.00

		585363066		BOYD, IVAN O		 03/18/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,756.03		0.00

		585369878		CLAY, LINDA K		 01/05/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,620.18		0.00

		585404767		CHAVEZ, MARIE		 08/15/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		108.00		0.00

		585423229		ARELLANO, FEDERICO V		 01/11/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,683.00		0.00

		585460838		BOYDSTUN, JOHN G		 08/20/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,390.67		0.00

		585482461		ROCCA, RITA C		 11/17/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,579.34		0.00

		585487416		MULDAVIN, DEBORAH L		 05/13/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,930.10		0.00

		585662876		JONES, JOYCE E.		 09/15/1958		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,958.00		0.00

		585665979		GIENGER, MICHAEL E		 10/24/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,848.95		0.00

		585666455		NOLAN, MARK		 11/13/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,342.33		0.00

		585843503		LUJAN, DORA B		 03/22/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,820.02		0.00

		585960860		WHITE, MARY TRACY		 10/17/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,473.44		0.00

		28328972		HOLDEN-RHODES, JAMES F		 07/31/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,600.00		0.00

		55622864		GRIFFITH, JONATHAN		 08/06/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,441.16		0.00

		70569274		CORVINO, JOHN		 07/07/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		91,346.73		0.00

		89509901		LONGOBARDI, ALBERT A		 08/31/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,852.01		0.00

		100683867		VACCARO, MICHAEL JOSEPH		 03/25/1968		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,553.61		0.00

		137586001		MEULENDYK, CINDY MARGARET		 09/29/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		17,133.58		0.00

		145340626		IVES, JOHN M		 03/26/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,279.28		0.00

		155469884		TRABAUDO, LISA		 08/02/1961		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,822.82		0.00

		403686737		DOOLEY, KEVIN H		 01/02/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		78,242.06		0.00

		446622219		NEELY, MICHAEL		 07/30/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,567.58		0.00

		522252303		THOMAS, MATTHEW R		 03/12/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		68,962.53		0.00

		525068278		ENCINAS, BEN		 04/21/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		30,506.07		0.00

		525217583		GRIEGO, ANTHONY JERRY		 09/28/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,061.92		0.00

		525359819		BACA, VERONICA		 06/14/1966		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,749.84		0.00

		525558518		TORRES III, EDWARD W		 08/16/1971		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,146.96		0.00

		525877294		PAINTER, MATTHEW J		 12/20/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54.00		0.00

		561232149		BORUNDA, LEVI		 02/12/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,316.69		0.00

		566849711		HAIKIN, GLEN B		 10/19/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,040.15		0.00

		585029303		IVIE, THOMAS		 11/03/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		8,321.60		0.00

		585204298		RADOSEVICH, FRED KARL		 10/30/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,671.18		0.00

		585283860		OLIVAS, ALBERT J		 05/01/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		30,513.10		0.00

		585363461		LLEWELLYN, MARK A		 04/06/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,183.26		0.00

		585411632		LARGE, ROLDAN T		 04/26/1968		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		13,692.35		0.00

		585501222		GLASS, J. STEVEN		 11/20/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		12,300.38		0.00

		585541768		JIRON, RICHARD D		 06/04/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,444.81		0.00

		585724541		KEAR, MICHAEL A.		 03/04/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		37,245.84		0.00

		585961738		HERRERA, STEVE J		 03/09/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,305.23		0.00

		25323289		SULLO, LOUIS R		 10/30/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		81.00		8.67

		58561134		CALABRO, RICHARD C		 12/07/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		53,125.53		5,684.47

		150428588		SEGEL, PAMELA		 03/14/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,371.90		1,858.81

		335305839		TOMAN, THERESA M		 08/08/1937		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,489.55		801.37

		394467080		GENTILE, RICHARD J JR.		 12/31/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		83,825.68		8,969.31

		485584725		WATSON, RICHARD P		 03/16/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		25,757.24		2,756.05

		510544825		TARRY-STEVENS, PATRICIA		 12/09/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,629.51		2,421.32

		525175574		GONZALEZ-ALLER, ALEJANDRO		 12/10/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		37,745.84		4,038.75

		525198173		EKLUND, BETTINA R		 08/21/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,593.25		705.49

		525218109		MONTOYA, RAYMOND A		 09/25/1961		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		58,876.69		6,299.79

		525887792		DOUTHETT, ELWOOD M		 11/24/1942		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,286.58		779.67

		526682658		ROBINSON, MARY R		 09/23/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		20,885.96		2,234.76

		585041369		GIAHI, HOSSEIN G		 08/30/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,754.85		401.76

		585098215		DAMOUR, JOE L		 04/07/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,606.18		813.83

		585211874		URIOSTE, SHANE M		 12/04/1962		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		26,173.80		2,800.58

		585240474		SILVA, FLORA		 03/12/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,579.43		276.01

		585257226		HALEY, LUANNE E		 08/27/1966		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		38,158.24		4,082.87

		585300800		DENNY, YOLANDA C		 12/31/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,579.43		276.01

		585389781		CARRILLO, ANTHONEY A		 05/04/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,991.39		3,744.08

		585404123		OLSON, LINDA SUE		 12/21/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,661.12		3,173.68

		585405063		CUTLER, SUSAN J		 03/11/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,818.17		1,157.55

		585702174		GRIEGO, ANNA M		 12/17/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		45,415.96		4,859.54

		585703987		FRANK, CYNTHIA M		 02/03/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		14,469.89		1,548.26

		585816810		ROJAS, PATRICIO A.		 05/01/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,787.70		3,722.28

		585841406		HART, JAMES W		 05/15/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,498.90		160.38

		95389976		DUFF, FRANCES A		 07/07/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,120.82		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,058.00		0.00

		585191923		MAZON, RICHARD P		 06/28/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,533.48		0.00

		585273819		MONTOYA, LORETTA A		 09/30/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,739.95		0.00

		500486928		WELLS, ROBIN A		 10/14/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,950.00

		517649959		DRABBS, MARY E		 12/15/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,425.00

		517649959		DRABBS, MARY E		 12/15/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,700.00

		585623129		GARDUNO, JOE R		 05/19/1953		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,083.04

		497526094		ROSEN, NANCY		 10/09/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,249.49		0.00

		525653271		YAPARWONG, CAMILLA D		 02/24/1986		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,100.04		0.00

		585214443		SERNA, MICHAEL		 06/14/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		576.00		0.00

		585471216		PACHECO, DENISE L		 10/15/1967		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,399.97		0.00

		585984629		GONZALES, MARVIN G		 05/27/1966		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,232.00		0.00

		10387482		TAYLOR, SUSAN L		 02/02/1948		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,018.40		0.00

		95424391		DELGADO, HERMAN		 12/22/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,987.84		0.00

		339362649		LEONE, GEORGE D		 06/01/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,435.99		0.00

		390441320		JOHNSON, ANNETTE J		 12/31/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		500.00		0.00

		392465934		SALZWEDEL, DANIEL		 09/09/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		451960844		CARRILLO, MARY ELAINE		 03/16/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		749.99		0.00

		467646925		READ, ROBERT W		 07/08/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,768.32		0.00

		501507205		TALAGA, GAYLE N		 11/06/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,249.98		0.00

		522743019		VALDEZ, MARY JANE		 10/30/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.94		0.00

		523867692		MARTINEZ-LOPEZ, PATRICIA J		 10/08/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		525133355		TRUJILLO, MARY D		 08/08/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,387.33		0.00

		525274989		LUCERO, JULIA D		 06/01/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,074.96		0.00

		525277949		SEDILLO, EILEEN THERESE		 04/12/1967		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		816.82		0.00

		525807843		LOPEZ, GILBERT H		 06/03/1939		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,266.81		0.00

		526836335		ZEMANEK-WHITE, BOBBIE A		 06/10/1965		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		585181933		BRITO, CAROLE A		 09/10/1946		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,800.01		0.00

		585460812		MONTOYA, STEVE L		 10/26/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,400.00		0.00

		585560746		MARTINEZ, KATHY M		 01/13/1952		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,374.00		0.00

		585723083		VIGIL, LUCY V		 03/21/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,668.40		0.00

		585802731		BACA, JEANNETTE J		 07/31/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,131.50		0.00

		101526085		LUCERO, MOISES		 12/28/1958		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,924.01		0.00

		137347530		BARNAS, KEVIN		 06/15/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,606.48		0.00

		293468370		BOLTON, BONNIE J		 02/12/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,435.55		0.00

		457082555		ADAMS, ANGELA L		 05/24/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,435.97		0.00

		525115698		LUCERO, KENNETH		 06/19/1962		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,193.16		0.00

		525119856		TAFOYA, BILLY L		 03/20/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,376.90		0.00

		525130550		ROMERO, CLARENCE L		 08/02/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		56,346.35		0.00

		525233759		CRESPIN, ADRIAN		 09/20/1971		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,162.87		0.00

		585025760		GALLEGOS, DORIS R		 09/01/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		35,056.83		0.00

		585086492		SANDOVAL, RUDOLPH		 07/03/1960		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		16,998.00		0.00

		585154701		GARCIA, JAMES P		 04/26/1963		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,176.76

		585212064		ROMERO, MARGRET M		 12/21/1963		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,561.28		0.00

		585296845		TAFOYA, STEPHEN RAYMOND		 09/28/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,216.91		0.00

		585344183		SENA, DONATO		 10/04/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		38,068.59

		585425259		CHAVEZ, ALEX J		 06/15/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,000.02		0.00

		585558146		CHAVEZ, THEODORE JOSEPH		 11/24/1971		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,762.72		0.00

		585623101		ORTIZ, PAUL H		 07/28/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		10,087.20		0.00

		585804575		ARAGON, CLARENCE E		 10/31/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,678.78		0.00

		585920053		GONZALES, LORI SANDRA		 07/08/1968		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,058.44		0.00

		29282521		RINDONE, RICHARD C		 11/22/1937		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,435.97		260.62

		73380089		TABACK-KEENE, JANIS D		 03/01/1954		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,756.42		2,970.00

		466132311		ALARID, MARLANE MARIE		 05/18/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		48,710.24		5,212.12

		562641949		SCOTT, PATRICK B		 11/29/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,872.00		521.30

		585097886		HOLGUIN, CARMEN L		 10/09/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,843.73		197.27

		585169817		QUINTANA, YVONNE M		 11/30/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		48,869.52		5,229.13

		585187982		MENZOR, ALICE E		 08/24/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		900.00		96.30

		585190028		ARCHULETA, LAVONNA D		 12/12/1960		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,250.00		240.76

		585205967		CARRILLO, MICHAEL S		 05/07/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,999.96		213.98

		585289198		ORTEGA-MATHIS, PRISCILLA		 11/01/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		49,748.72		5,323.08

		585423837		HARRIS, SARA		 07/14/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,800.00		192.60

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,511.01		803.71

		585525821		ARCHULETA, WALTER R		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,000.00		214.00

		585689582		KING, KATHERINE M		 07/18/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,602.00		2,953.31

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		0.00		0.02

		585804556		ROMERO, CARLA S		 11/14/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		52,636.42		5,632.02

		585826765		ROMERO, MARY V		 08/16/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		73,467.47		7,861.03

		585866561		ZUNIGA, JULIA G		 06/18/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,896.95		737.98

		585949300		CHAVEZ, DARLENE M		 12/17/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,940.70		0.00

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,623.98		128.29

		522828016		REISS, REBECCA A		 11/03/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00

		544647104		GRIGG, REID B		 06/17/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,333.70

		522828016		REISS, REBECCA A		 11/03/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		184.00

		544647104		GRIGG, REID B		 06/17/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,467.15

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,921.18		149.64

		19548346		ECKERD, LANCE E		 01/17/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,600.03		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.00		0.00

		113343529		PAYETTE, BRUCE A		 09/10/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,321.30		0.00

		227706261		JOSLIN, LAURIE D		 02/01/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,125.00		0.00

		261214536		SAUTTER, ELISE T		 11/24/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,606.00		0.00

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		560.00		0.00

		274469784		STEVENS, FRED K		 03/20/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,751.35		0.00

		308483372		HELMREICH, STEPHEN C		 09/05/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,389.96		0.00

		317507088		MOTT, NIKI L		 07/29/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,313.08		0.00

		342545991		WILLIAMS, LAURA MAE		 09/01/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,294.60		0.00

		371600163		DORMODY, JOAN S		 07/08/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,476.03		0.00

		372463128		BANASZEK, JULIA M		 08/27/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,762.50		0.00

		393605131		HAWE, PEARL A		 02/05/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,499.99		0.00

		417660156		STEINHOFF, ANN T		 06/19/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,803.07		0.00

		432884467		HADFIELD, O.D.		 10/29/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,320.03		0.00

		447481873		THILSTED, JOHN P		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,282.50		0.00

		447682964		GHASSEMI, ABBAS		 05/24/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,500.00		0.00

		452084431		BENANTI, MARY A		 10/03/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,000.00		0.00

		453721239		STEVENS, PAULA A		 08/09/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,553.03		0.00

		456662506		RYAN, JOHN F		 05/08/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,556.97		0.00

		457392526		FLORES, YVONNE P		 01/11/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,980.81		0.00

		466722194		GURULE, JUDY		 04/02/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,824.52		0.00

		467768262		TELLES, SHEILA S		 06/10/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,492.00		0.00

		480728392		KERBY, JUDY M		 08/09/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,539.20		0.00

		482584177		JASPERS, MARY J		 06/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,981.47		0.00

		483789971		SUHR, SHARON L		 11/26/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,552.37		0.00

		503523813		HOLSTEIN, TRULA E		 11/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		508508441		SAVACHECK, MARY		 04/26/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,071.00		0.00

		516667571		PREWETT, CAROL J		 06/05/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,509.00		0.00

		517581985		PREWETT, EARL F		 05/23/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,895.93		0.00

		517820514		ELSER, GLENDA W		 01/31/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		225.00

		520585385		WALSH, SHARON L		 09/08/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,038.56		0.00

		522689748		MACKENDRICK, SHARON		 06/04/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,794.96		0.00

		524236350		VINZ, MICHAEL ERIC		 08/10/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,386.64		0.00

		525062065		LOPEZ, MARTHA S		 01/17/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,593.35		0.00

		525174023		BACA, KATHLEEN A		 12/07/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,003.00		0.00

		525232464		BLAN, LISA M		 05/26/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,793.88		0.00

		525708238		WILHITE, ANTHA		 01/05/1935		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,766.74		0.00

		525709790		SHANKWEILER, LOUISE		 11/13/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,166.83		0.00

		525964346		CUNNAR, EUGENE		 10/10/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,230.89		0.00

		551708310		NOSBISCH, ROBERT J JR.		 06/22/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,515.96		0.00

		585078191		SMITH, LORAINE S		 05/25/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,983.99		0.00

		585108986		MADRID, CLIFFORD D		 11/24/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,475.99		0.00

		585132710		RICO, GUILLERMO		 01/25/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,454.50		0.00

		585238429		JORGENSEN, ANGELIA KAY		 12/26/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,947.48		0.00

		585244505		HILL, DAVID W		 04/12/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,376.68		0.00

		585321010		FERNANDEZ, NETA G		 04/29/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,580.00		0.00

		585324714		RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES G		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		750.00		0.00

		585346078		BURGESS, ELIZABETH A.		 03/14/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,399.99		0.00

		585381610		BURNS, JOANN BIEL		 12/21/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,285.00		0.00

		585385416		CHAVEZ, ROBERT MICHAEL		 10/18/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,738.03		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		579.60		0.00

		585421079		SMITH, EVELYN R		 10/22/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		585520215		LEYVA, ESEQUIEL M		 12/11/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,979.36		0.00

		585660230		SCHROEDER, YOLANDA LICON		 08/03/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,005.04		0.00

		585681988		HOLMES, STEVEN D		 05/30/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,498.97		0.00

		585801813		MOLINA, ROBERT JOSEPH		 11/16/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,985.45		0.00

		585881517		VALENZUELA ESPINOZA, VIRGINIA		 01/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,703.50		0.00

		585884577		HARDESTY, CHARLIE T		 04/27/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,750.03		0.00

		585927716		FERRALES, MICHAEL A		 09/23/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,181.42		0.00

		585928841		RISNER, PEGGY S		 02/21/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,570.10		0.00

		585948746		CANDELARIA, ANNETTE G		 06/15/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,976.78		0.00

		336780912		NUNLEY, JONATHAN MARK		 08/04/1972		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,612.99		0.00

		385929065		RENN, KEVIN		 04/25/1968		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,921.22		0.00

		403923642		QUAM, DOUGLAS DUANE		 01/08/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,931.07		0.00

		451963068		GETKIN, KAROLINE SUE		 05/31/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,035.10		0.00

		462679222		UPSHAW, FREDERICK G		 12/14/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,402.59		0.00

		525061987		NANCE, STEVE W		 12/19/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.04		0.00

		525062346		MONTOYA, ALEJANDRO		 05/25/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		41,716.92		0.00

		525085037		TRUJILLO, ANNA M		 02/27/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,153.77		0.00

		525111200		NORRIS, DAVIDA C.		 04/06/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,527.75		0.00

		525117807		OTY, GARY W		 02/13/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,757.60

		525137226		CARRILLO, JOHNNY		 04/19/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		80,994.24		0.00

		525151331		DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER J.		 03/07/1963		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		734.47		0.00

		525219707		RIVERA, DEBBIE		 08/23/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,901.43		0.00

		525258156		HUBER, LOUIS		 12/09/1963		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		55,999.92

		525470993		LARA, JOSEPH R		 08/04/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,194.19

		554720581		ORTIZ, ESTER L		 01/17/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,932.40

		569022596		FERGUSON, JEFFREY J		 05/15/1967		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,368.07		0.00

		583767930		RIJOS, JOSE RAMON		 09/17/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,327.91		0.00

		585078369		ZAPIEN, EDWARD		 03/03/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,445.70		0.00

		585085469		GRAHAM, GABRIELA LERMA		 03/23/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		64,512.67		0.00

		585111016		PEREZ, GILBERT MARTINEZ		 12/04/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,800.24		0.00

		585119878		OLSEN, MARK D		 02/04/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		13,476.03		0.00

		585169122		CATHEY, ROBERT L		 05/03/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,428.59		0.00

		585173168		SAUTER, DONNA P		 12/06/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		68,001.12		0.00

		585190454		VALDEZ, CORLEY JO		 08/27/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,000.00		0.00

		585193460		PADILLA, LORENZO JR.		 12/28/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,249.96		0.00

		585207650		HODGES, LYNDEN		 09/23/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		45,812.18		0.00

		585252059		BUTTERFIELD, JAMES W		 02/14/1968		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		19,770.79		0.00

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		724.50		0.00

		585266197		WISNER, JAY ROSS		 04/21/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,592.00		0.00

		585313118		LUJAN, ALFRED L		 11/05/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,736.67		0.00

		585439198		GUERIN, JOHN PAUL		 10/01/1972		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,000.08		0.00

		585446559		SERNA, ERNEST JARAMILLO		 07/16/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,379.77		0.00

		585485939		NEVAREZ, GERALD		 07/24/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		12,556.82		0.00

		585502271		BOEHMS, ROBERT EMMETT		 12/20/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		34,711.75		0.00

		585621407		RATLIFF, RONALD NORMAN		 10/18/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,911.63		0.00

		585682168		ORTIZ, DELBERT HERNANDEZ		 11/12/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,961.13		0.00

		585821172		PODRUCHNY, GLORIA		 03/26/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,992.84		0.00

		585883232		MONTOYA, DAVID		 01/25/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,916.70		0.00

		585884911		PEREA, CONRAD F		 04/20/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,276.03		0.00

		585962907		PUENTES, HORTENCIA		 07/12/1964		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,937.50		0.00

		585985981		BARNES, JOHN ADAM		 08/23/1967		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		23,006.25		0.00

		585987507		MCGUINN, RICHARD		 06/06/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		62,737.91		0.00

		48406420		CHURCHILL, LAURIE J		 06/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,000.04		534.97

		155260144		TOBIN, JOHN W		 04/02/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,572.60		596.22

		160421774		POEL, ELISSA W		 06/23/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,502.04		1,230.69

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		19,188.77		2,053.22

		193349802		FOSTER, TAYLOR WILLIAM III		 10/12/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,302.97		674.46

		202501577		BEAN, MERRILL R		 04/30/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,275.00		2,383.49

		218765893		TAYLOR, JENNIFER L		 04/17/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		63,000.00		6,741.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,292.72		780.32

		250884876		REDDY, BOYAPATI C		 07/06/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,638.01		817.24

		264541671		MEDOFF, MARK H		 03/18/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		101,440.44		10,854.18

		265116943		FULLER, KATHRYN L		 08/01/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		65,757.51		7,036.12

		329403171		LAVENDER, GAIL A		 01/16/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,000.00		1,819.03

		341460483		NARDUCCI, JOHN N		 08/29/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,012.00		1,392.33

		349384976		ROBY, DOUGLAS A		 07/21/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,737.93		720.93

		369540010		CZERNIAK, ROBERT J		 04/17/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,826.79		516.45

		370488998		SMIGGEN, LINDA		 07/28/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,410.00		471.85

		396404368		SERVAIS, KENNETH		 11/04/1942		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,107.01		1,081.48

		440601557		BEST, MICKEY D		 08/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,250.00		1,203.76

		452584767		LOVELAND, JOHN		 02/20/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,602.00		1,134.40

		454684374		SCHADLER, SHARON L		 09/10/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,475.93		1,441.91

		457601763		SALAZAR, ELIZABETH		 02/17/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,964.28		1,494.22

		461866215		HANSEN, KATHRYN R		 10/20/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		114,264.00		12,226.32

		466704964		WHITE, KENNETH R		 01/26/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		67,826.76		7,257.43

		466981827		CHINN, KATHLEEN M		 12/17/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,939.97		849.58

		469505992		ANDERSON, STEPHEN C.		 03/02/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		63,594.05		6,804.59

		490523716		BROWN, CAROL S		 09/16/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		42,747.60		4,573.92

		500562743		JOHNSON, ERIC E		 09/03/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,050.00		433.37

		523763396		ALDRICH, VICKIE J		 06/11/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,081.18		2,362.70

		525088815		ENCINIAS, ANCELMO		 08/25/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		21,628.30		2,314.23

		525135961		COOPER, SHAUN H		 01/11/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		66,000.06		7,061.94

		525250677		GURROLA, LUCY B		 03/11/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		20,214.04		2,162.84

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,200.00		770.40

		554328903		WILLIAMS, VIVIENNE P		 12/21/1930		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,209.99		129.48

		585149970		HERNANDEZ, MARY I		 07/08/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,364.53		1,109.00

		585184179		SNYDER, JIMMY A		 06/15/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		53,171.92		5,689.44

		585211587		MORALEZ, ORLANDO		 06/30/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		31,875.21		3,410.65

		585258229		MOORE, YVETTE A		 12/16/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,605.00		492.75

		585265502		PURCELLA, LESLIE A		 02/03/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		81,608.64		8,732.16

		585301918		GARCIA, MARIA PAULA		 07/12/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,114.01		3,436.21

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,298.03		566.91

		585393280		NEWBERRY, ROY B		 09/26/1964		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,224.00		1,201.00

		585400479		LUJAN, LINDA J		 12/03/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,454.30		262.60

		585428146		HILL, JOYCE A		 09/13/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		77,484.06		8,290.80

		585445204		COLLINS, SENAIDA		 01/07/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,564.43		381.41

		585445442		GRAHAM, MARGIE		 06/04/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,425.00		152.49

		585446473		CHAVEZ, MARTHA A		 12/19/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,262.10		563.03

		585500425		BALLARD, SALLY C		 05/06/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		33,882.39		3,625.45

		585543015		SAENZ, ENRIQUE JR.		 09/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,989.00		1,175.82

		585544911		ORMAND, DAVID BRIAN		 09/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		33,855.48		3,622.51

		585545388		ULIBARRI, LUCILLA		 04/21/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,841.20		411.01

		585583326		SILVA, VIOLA J		 05/01/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		44,062.70		4,714.60

		585604768		BICKERSTAFF, LYNDA S		 02/09/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		65,089.26		6,964.56

		585609465		ZUNIE, WILLARD		 04/30/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,588.00		276.92

		585680089		AGUIRRE, ESTHER P		 09/17/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		18,140.11		1,941.03

		585822335		LUCERO, STELLA M		 02/03/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,134.32		3,438.36

		585843915		MONTANO, VITA MARIE		 03/22/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,812.68		3,510.98

		585881956		MARRUJO, JAIME		 05/28/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,821.98		1,906.98

		585926254		GRIFFO, JULIE H		 05/19/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,499.61		1,230.47

		585927694		CALDERON, SYLVIA A		 04/09/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		16,643.57		1,780.83

		585929023		SAULSBERRY, DONNA B		 08/21/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,953.47		1,279.04

		728109727		TAYLOR, JAVIN M		 01/20/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,823.93		1,158.13

		3428403		EYDENBERG, KATHLYN M		 07/22/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,515.03		0.00

		10342502		WALTON, CLYDE F		 02/06/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,300.00		0.00

		31365029		RUSSELL, BONNIE SICO		 12/11/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,115.37		0.00

		43520960		PEALE, STUART H		 07/06/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,811.00		0.00

		85389863		KIRKPATRICK, SHARON		 11/26/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,075.00		0.00

		101428692		LORING, MARGARET		 12/19/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,491.99		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		118344173		UTECHT, FRANK J		 11/25/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,179.52		0.00

		121588221		LAPID, YOSEF		 08/29/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.03		0.00

		133420017		SILVER, ROBERT J		 03/01/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,722.44		0.00

		136481420		ANGELO, JOSEPH C		 01/27/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,229.93		0.00

		171344088		ROBINSON, JAMES		 10/03/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,000.00		0.00

		219480989		GALLEGOS, ANNE S		 10/08/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,502.04		0.00

		228586825		PRICE, TENYA A		 11/21/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		551.25		0.00

		233685914		WILES, JOHN C JR.		 02/17/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,090.00		0.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00

		239646848		WETTER, HAL L		 01/12/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,164.74		0.00

		247081604		FOSTER, ROBERT E		 04/25/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,508.69		0.00

		257842961		LOWE, STEPHEN R		 07/22/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		593.28		0.00

		259824069		BLANCHARD, CATHRYN C		 04/12/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,420.01		0.00

		263907335		ROBBINS, LESLIE K		 01/19/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,500.00		0.00

		265885231		FOUNTAIN, JOHN E		 04/09/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,902.88		0.00

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		281782813		GANTZLER WOODS, TAMARA K		 09/07/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,510.00		0.00

		286589243		HULL, ROBERT W		 09/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,424.21		0.00

		316368845		MACKLIN, MARVIN D		 09/25/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,492.00		0.00

		324340688		SCHOLZ, CHARLES B		 01/07/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,192.00		0.00

		330302196		SHERMAN, ROBERT J		 01/21/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,853.04		0.00

		332407501		FOWLER, JOHN M		 11/16/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,130.32		0.00

		342482110		WADDELL, CYNTHIA A		 12/12/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		517.50		0.00

		343321108		GORMAN, WILLIAM D		 04/06/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.96		0.00

		365549760		ZEMEK, JOHN G		 12/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,128.00		0.00

		377748172		KRUIS, DIANE J		 07/27/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,399.58		0.00

		379521681		ROSE, RUTH E		 06/28/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		450.00		0.00

		393484147		OSBORNE, CYNTHIA		 07/07/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,390.00		0.00

		400820333		LAPORTE, DEBORAH R		 07/02/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.96		0.00

		406983956		MONSIVAIS, MARIA E		 09/09/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,331.98		0.00

		431089623		KEELE, BECKY S		 11/04/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,444.54		0.00

		434483664		WIMBERLY, HERBERT JR.		 04/01/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,285.32		0.00

		440549556		ROSS, JAMES B		 05/08/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		675.00		0.00

		445443080		SCHICKEDANZ, JERRY		 08/15/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,080.12		0.00

		447445068		TOWNLEY, CHARLES T		 02/07/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		449800340		HALLFORD, DENNIS M		 02/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,537.20		0.00

		450134194		NORRIS, CARL C		 07/20/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,251.60		0.00

		451628769		KEITH, MARY ELLEN		 12/05/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,250.00		0.00

		453660018		JELINEK, AL V		 05/02/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,772.24		0.00

		456743357		SIZEMORE, MARY H		 09/11/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,598.04		0.00

		457926694		MILLS, SHERRY K		 12/21/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.97		0.00

		464623077		BOCK, MARGARET ANN		 06/09/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.96		0.00

		480527937		FERGUSON, MICHAEL D		 05/20/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,188.28		0.00

		483688107		COLQUITT, SUSAN L		 07/26/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,200.00		0.00

		500404246		RUNDELL, RICHARD J		 12/15/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,500.48		0.00

		500486928		WELLS, ROBIN A		 10/14/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,226.64

		507828853		BUCHER, SHELLY A		 11/14/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,698.78		0.00

		510501794		LE VINE, ELAINE S		 05/10/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,332.89		0.00

		511485440		WARD, ERIN M		 06/08/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,200.80		0.00

		517520283		EAMON, WILLIAM C		 06/05/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.03		0.00

		520409797		BRIGGS, DINUS M		 03/05/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,493.20		0.00

		522464912		BEEBE, RETA		 10/10/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,085.84		0.00

		524709700		BURDINE, JACK D		 12/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,773.58		0.00

		525066491		MONTOYA, DEBRA ANN		 06/04/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,861.25		0.00

		525084235		LAUTERBACH, MARY ANN		 06/15/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,226.67		0.00

		525192948		SOSA-CARVER, RITA JO		 03/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,666.04		0.00

		525514335		SEDILLO, ROBERTO G		 03/20/1970		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,111.00		0.00

		525891139		OUSHY, HAMDY SOLIMAN		 02/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,677.05		0.00

		525925340		HALEY, MACK		 12/19/1942		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,107.36		0.00

		525926207		YOUNG, JAMES V		 05/16/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		600.00		0.00

		525926379		THAYER, FRANK D JR.		 07/15/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.00		0.00

		527565648		SHELTON, BRADLEY L		 11/02/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,177.08		0.00

		527748799		MOREHEAD, JANICE A		 08/07/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,510.00		0.00

		530306451		BERTOLINO, VICKI M		 05/13/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,999.97		0.00

		537446028		CREIDER, BARBARA H		 07/16/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,382.93		0.00

		546724209		CAMPBELL, CHRISTOPHER M		 07/12/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,027.20		0.00

		547941470		HASTINGS, ROBERT M		 02/09/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,168.01		0.00

		548967504		LARSEN, THEODORE B		 04/25/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		660.00		0.00

		555645213		HARTSFIELD, DENNIS		 05/19/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,818.97		0.00

		557907140		HOLGUIN, LORENZO		 08/25/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		997.38		0.00

		565585149		BERRYMAN, ALAN M		 05/10/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,908.97		0.00

		569967538		SCHUTZ, DIANE L		 12/12/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		900.00		0.00

		570680032		OKEEFE, WILLIAM A		 12/28/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,732.96		0.00

		573172542		VILLA, DANIEL J		 06/03/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		585060831		SULLIVAN, ROBERT PATRICK		 04/28/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,400.00		0.00

		585071956		TANNER, JUDITH A		 02/20/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,298.00		0.00

		585101200		MILYARD, CHRISTINE L		 12/23/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.04		0.00

		585115834		SILVA, DAVID R		 12/30/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,280.68		0.00

		585161585		MARTIN, MATTHEW D		 12/08/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,000.03		0.00

		585164263		CRAWFORD, KATHY J		 07/25/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,001.00		0.00

		585209387		BREEDEN, SARA A		 02/14/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,701.36		0.00

		585245022		GARCIA, ROSEMARY M		 11/06/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,556.97		0.00

		585264717		MAREZ, GREGORY R		 09/24/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,128.00		0.00

		585269474		GOWER, VENA C		 05/16/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,932.56		0.00

		585302305		SCHUMACHER, MARY F		 03/13/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,811.90		0.00

		585324314		FIERRO, SYLVIA J		 06/27/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		230.95		0.00

		585324991		PORTER, PAMELA O		 04/01/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,967.99		0.00

		585349809		DODSON, LARRY W		 06/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,831.00		0.00

		585400773		WALTER, JEANETTE E		 03/13/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,251.90		0.00

		585403300		FLETCHER, VONDA K		 04/22/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,969.02		0.00

		585404752		ALLISON, CHRISTOPHER D		 08/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,378.56		0.00

		585407771		KING, REBECCA A		 12/30/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,500.00		0.00

		585428385		BRATCHER, CHERYL L		 03/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,519.33		0.00

		585428409		BULLOCK, VAN A		 01/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		585447293		ALEXANDER, YVONNE		 03/19/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,943.41		0.00

		585480056		SALOME, HELEN M		 05/23/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,923.00		0.00

		585485538		HANWAY, DOLORES S		 03/31/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		120.00		0.00

		585487332		SOLIS, MARTHA LETICIA		 11/29/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		450.00		0.00

		585522259		CLINE, PAUL R		 06/22/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,521.33		0.00

		585569768		PETERSEN, KRIST A		 10/17/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,000.00		0.00

		585583748		FRANCO, BARBARA M		 06/02/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		551.65		0.00

		585601781		BAKER, JOHN A		 10/08/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,908.00		0.00

		585624488		DIVEN, BENJAMIN G		 02/03/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,244.40		0.00

		585682027		PROVENCIO, JACK L		 12/20/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,903.19		0.00

		585709287		BEYER, DENISE A		 03/27/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,020.00		0.00

		585801635		BRYANT-GONZALEZ, LESIA L		 03/06/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,950.00		0.00

		585843943		GRIJALVA, LILLIAN D		 12/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,440.00		0.00

		585844253		VASQUEZ, GLORIA C		 03/23/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,750.00		0.00

		585929505		HARTY, WILLIAM P JR.		 02/07/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,522.96		0.00

		648101311		NAZAROV, ERKINJON G		 03/20/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,332.72		0.00

		648204078		GONZALEZ, MARIA ELENA C		 08/24/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,859.10		0.00

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585179845		PEHR, LINDA M		 11/11/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,800.04		379.20

		585324174		ARCHULETA, RUDOLPH A		 02/28/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		150.00		11.85

		585324714		RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES G		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		450.00		35.55

		585543015		SAENZ, ENRIQUE JR.		 09/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585625995		BURROLA, ARTHUR V		 07/13/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,833.68

		329361695		LIBMAN, NORMA E		 08/17/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		750.00		0.00

		525336307		ARAGON, STANLEY		 06/18/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,897.20		0.00

		585091051		BELL, CAROL A		 02/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		600.00		0.00

		585338138		GARCIA, ZACHARY		 02/26/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		252.00		0.00

		585373401		SISNEROS, MARIO		 10/02/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,588.41		0.00

		585541770		DUNN, JAMES		 02/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,641.44		0.00

		585969357		NAVARRO, VICTOR		 11/23/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,315.40		0.00

		585986524		MONTOYA, FRANK M		 07/01/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,472.85		0.00

		36385175		HEENAN, WILLIAM P		 08/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		840.00		0.00

		44343462		DUDLEY, JAMES F		 01/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,263.99		0.00

		47346879		WALDMAN, LAWRENCE A		 09/15/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,000.03		0.00

		49380292		PAWLOWSKI, FRANCIS J		 02/15/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,324.98		0.00

		53423420		OKUNOR, SHIAME		 06/02/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,999.98		0.00

		59380423		PAGE, CEDRIC D		 09/08/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,249.98		0.00

		59464825		WILLIAMSON, MARGUERITE A		 12/03/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		916.40		0.00

		67388260		WALTER, SUSAN J		 11/30/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,240.50		0.00

		69325733		AZPADU, DODICI		 04/01/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,570.00		0.00

		72445061		COLE, DEBORAH A		 10/03/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,458.00		0.00

		74388073		FORONDA, MIRIAM		 11/16/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,102.52		0.00

		84344465		PARKER, LORRAINE T		 02/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,203.36		0.00

		89446348		BAULING, RICHARD A		 08/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,683.32		0.00

		92386816		BOSS, CAROL S		 04/29/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		549.50		0.00

		94348691		MURATA, ROBERTA		 04/16/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,384.03		0.00

		95425388		EVANS, ROBERT T		 11/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		698.25		0.00

		115447776		ROONEY, CATHLEEN A		 05/21/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		87.50		0.00

		118485468		MUSCARELLA, DEBRA J		 03/13/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,693.15		0.00

		128361584		BORBAS, STEPHEN A		 01/26/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,499.98		0.00

		134425566		FULLAM, THOMAS P		 10/05/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		565.37		0.00

		154362514		LARRICHIO, LARRY V		 04/28/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,318.98		0.00

		170343232		MELCORI, FRANK		 01/30/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		140.80		0.00

		177469661		MARTINEZ, SARAH J		 08/11/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,599.79		0.00

		189423480		CIPOLETTI, ROBERT D		 03/07/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,974.10		0.00

		200425423		BROWN, JUDITH L		 05/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,172.80		0.00

		201320601		O'MALIA, NED		 11/16/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,750.00		0.00

		230582680		GRIZZLE, HENRY R		 02/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,950.01		0.00

		251064332		DOYON, SHARLEEN M		 01/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,384.00		0.00

		262865554		SWAN, LLORYN C		 05/14/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,393.00		0.00

		274463683		EAGON, KATHARINE S		 03/25/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,431.45		0.00

		282401550		HEINEMANN, MARGARET A		 06/28/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,574.10		0.00

		294488300		NEIDHART, MARY M.		 04/14/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,351.50		0.00

		294664567		MCLOUGHLIN, PEGGY M		 06/27/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,290.00		0.00

		296404749		BRUCE, JAMES E JR.		 11/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		270.00		0.00

		309463248		BECICH, RAYMOND B		 01/09/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,143.71		0.00

		333420455		EFFERTZ, GLEN T		 11/10/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,452.00

		339362649		LEONE, GEORGE D		 06/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		690.00		0.00

		342545991		WILLIAMS, LAURA MAE		 09/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,990.79		0.00

		361446738		WALKER, SARAH A		 03/16/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,004.31		0.00

		362466690		PERKETT, ELIZABETH A		 04/04/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		371701360		KOTILA, GREGG G		 04/18/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		472.00		0.00

		382584372		MERCHANT, MARY E		 01/02/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		82.28		0.00

		383508464		BOKUNIEWICZ, MARY A		 09/20/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		578.81		0.00

		392364366		JOHNSON, DAVID M		 01/23/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		659.70		0.00

		392501075		GONWA, JOAN		 05/02/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		726.55		0.00

		404645467		HEIMAN, DAVID L		 08/14/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,324.00		0.00

		413900321		ELDER, JOHN MARK		 10/17/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		434253500		PADILLA, RENATE C		 11/20/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,824.40		0.00

		435743909		GARCIA, REINALDO A Z		 08/02/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,642.66		0.00

		444305829		WEINROD, MARGARET		 02/19/1931		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,700.00		0.00

		446367108		ANDERSON, JIM R		 04/08/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,298.37		0.00

		449746020		STRACENER, DAWN G		 04/05/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,400.01		0.00

		456820542		COOPER-WALLACE, MARIELLA		 08/10/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,310.00		0.00

		459722415		LEE, DARYL		 05/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,000.01		0.00

		460627471		STEWART, WILLIAM R		 08/18/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,977.04		0.00

		462788526		NEVILLE, TERI B		 09/26/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,812.80		0.00

		464061734		FARRIS, DAVID W		 10/22/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,631.36		0.00

		465887270		MATTISON, CHERYL A		 03/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,999.99		0.00

		466962241		PROVENCHER, CAROLYN DAWN		 08/01/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		491584651		MANZANARES, MARTHA JANE		 06/03/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,500.00		0.00

		502465568		VAN MIL, ELIZABETH M		 07/11/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		523766409		DILLON, LISA K		 02/22/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,393.31		0.00

		524506697		DE BOLT, VIRGINIA F		 03/21/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,320.00		0.00

		524662126		CARPENTER, KENNETH D		 08/31/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,154.16		0.00

		525216657		MEDINA-GAY, GINA L		 11/01/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,463.96		0.00

		525299286		CHAIRES, MARLENE G		 04/01/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,594.40		0.00

		525370792		DILS, ALAN R		 05/02/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,977.55		0.00

		525436114		BOJORQUEZ, NORMA J		 01/02/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		763.50		0.00

		525516242		DE LOS SANTOS, SUSAN M		 06/21/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525543408		HULSMAN, JAMES R		 08/23/1930		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525689166		BALLANTINE, ARDEN		 08/03/1932		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,124.40		0.00

		525845777		WILLIAMS, JUDITH M		 07/15/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,078.20		0.00

		525947309		CUNICO, JULIETTE M		 09/06/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,501.35		0.00

		525969346		GARCIA, RUDY THEODORE		 06/11/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,880.00		0.00

		525974428		LOPEZ-CHAVEZ, CELIA L		 11/12/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		525986771		SANDOVAL, MARCELA J		 04/29/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,881.25		0.00

		527133014		HEWETT, MARY H		 08/27/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,539.98		0.00

		527560148		GORMAN, WILSON C		 03/09/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		527905082		GARCIA, GLORIA S		 06/03/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,270.70		0.00

		540604762		CIAGLIA, JOSEPH P		 07/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,638.00		0.00

		545609040		DEVON, MARJORIE L		 12/02/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.01		0.00

		545864110		SKYE, LINDA M		 02/05/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,397.50		0.00

		547744982		GATWOOD, JILL		 10/01/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,290.00		0.00

		549707083		BERTHOLD, RICHARD M		 01/22/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		305.00		0.00

		555275716		FELDMAN, JOHN T		 03/26/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.34		0.00

		556867709		DURHAM, ESTHER M		 01/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,075.09		0.00

		563768831		BEHRENDT, JOHN L		 09/20/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,244.17		0.00

		566623298		DENT, STEPHEN D		 06/13/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.01		0.00

		575660716		CAROL, GLORIA C		 02/13/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,384.50		0.00

		579502478		MC MANUS, PAUL T		 05/06/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,655.80		0.00

		579568581		SUTTON, MAYA M		 11/02/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,745.00		0.00

		585018207		MORRIS, RUSSELL WILLIAM		 10/27/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		632.50		0.00

		585018531		GORMAN, PATRICK C		 08/22/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,201.40		0.00

		585022055		LUCERO, IGNACIA		 02/01/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,340.00		0.00

		585054796		WILLOCK, LAWRENCE E		 06/16/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,214.60		0.00

		585062441		EMERY, ROBERT A		 01/12/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		708.20		0.00

		585079305		COOLEY, ELEANOR M		 01/14/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,185.00		0.00

		585099908		BROCKLEHURST, CARMEN L		 05/05/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,323.00		0.00

		585126676		THOMAS, MICHAEL A		 10/02/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,230.01		0.00

		585201163		FOOTE, CHERYL J		 03/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		500.00		0.00

		585207047		CARLSON, DAVID A		 01/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,065.00		0.00

		585223914		GOODWIN, KATHLEEN C		 09/28/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,830.57		0.00

		585227943		CROMER, MARY S		 05/29/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,792.40		0.00

		585228023		SHEINBERG, ARTHUR L		 06/09/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,900.04		0.00

		585248168		BLANTON, SANDRA E		 12/31/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,184.91		0.00

		585265965		DOW ANAYA Y GARCIA, DONNA L		 06/24/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,983.79		0.00

		585282638		BALDUINI, DONNA M		 05/21/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,715.40		0.00

		585288496		BARREDA, REBECCA		 11/17/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,480.50		0.00

		585289536		VIGIL, REGINA M		 01/14/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,179.96		0.00

		585294903		ORTIZ-ARAGON, JUDY KATHRYN		 06/14/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,700.36		0.00

		585303698		JONES, LYNN C		 04/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,037.49		0.00

		585308427		CHAVEZ, CINDY L		 01/01/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,195.37		0.00

		585323825		BOGGESS, ROBERTA S		 04/26/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,645.00		0.00

		585344048		RAEL, DAVID E		 08/20/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,420.00		0.00

		585385842		WILSON, LINDA S		 11/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,376.28		0.00

		585386874		RAMIREZ, PATRICIA		 12/24/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,000.38		0.00

		585404200		CISNEROS Y LUNA, EDNA T		 02/09/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,978.05		0.00

		585418415		HARTMAN, MARIA EUGENIA		 11/28/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,462.76		0.00

		585440774		GONZALES, GLORIA K		 03/27/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.85		0.00

		585443250		GRADY, MICHAEL P		 03/23/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		649.04		0.00

		585460591		VARGAS, PAULINE B		 04/23/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,856.87		0.00

		585464483		PERETTI, STEVEN D		 02/11/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,940.81		0.00

		585464968		LOPEZ, LOUISE M		 03/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,104.00		0.00

		585482493		BAUER, EDWARD J		 11/17/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		465.00		0.00

		585528597		DELACOUR, JEAN L		 04/20/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,393.36		0.00

		585587224		MANZANARES, CARLOS R		 06/29/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		585620493		GUTIERREZ, MARY LOU		 03/01/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,757.31		0.00

		585622147		JONES, SUSAN H		 12/01/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,638.00		0.00

		585642604		STANTON, MICHAEL P		 07/24/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,904.76		0.00

		585644145		WHITE, DARCI L		 04/06/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,718.70		0.00

		585704767		VALTIERRA, MIGUEL A		 07/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,325.87		0.00

		585720123		BAKER, SYLVIA V		 05/17/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,349.00		0.00

		585743089		GRIESBAUM, LOIS F		 01/20/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,621.56		0.00

		585806857		GONZALES, CAROLYN E		 09/26/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,820.02		0.00

		585807833		HERRERA, TRACY S		 04/28/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,683.99		0.00

		585808546		DILLMAN, STEPHEN C		 08/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,544.40		0.00

		585808976		CALLAHAN, PATRICIA F		 04/10/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,231.27		0.00

		585827982		TRUJILLO, DARLENE J		 06/29/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,569.41		0.00

		585942625		WILLIS, ANTOINETTE S		 12/20/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,660.43		0.00

		26543261		RITTER, CHARLES L		 01/31/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,018.07		0.00

		46460492		MODELL, SHELLEY M		 05/29/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,348.20		0.00

		74622569		MCCABE, KEVIN		 08/06/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		137,000.04		0.00

		78461963		CAHALL, RANDOLPH		 01/24/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		10,940.40		0.00

		86565076		SANTIAGO, LUIS		 01/08/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,961.64		0.00

		108589949		SCOTT, JOHN		 12/15/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		49,666.66		0.00

		147661002		PEER, ERIC		 10/22/1977		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,280.58		0.00

		148706069		CAMACHO, CHRISTOPHER		 11/16/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,064.06		0.00

		218522600		DOERING, KARL		 10/21/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,879.37		0.00

		227043087		KRUEGER, MARK		 12/12/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,626.02		0.00

		288687013		FISHER, MICHAEL		 08/22/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		56,735.21		0.00

		292508327		LISKO, PAUL S		 04/18/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		5,698.52		0.00

		328746648		LERNER, NATHAN		 05/03/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,243.11		0.00

		351508594		BOUQUET, ALFREDO		 01/06/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,791.60		0.00

		379566004		SNIDER, STEPHEN		 10/26/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,400.00		0.00

		396449432		MORRIS, LETITIA		 03/15/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,738.00		0.00

		449769469		CAVNESS, DONALD		 11/04/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		300.00		0.00

		453687914		NOLAND, CHARLES D		 07/31/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,191.99		0.00

		454114090		SCOTT, DONALD W		 11/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,070.74		0.00

		458923997		CATHEY, LLOYD D		 01/30/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		49,066.20		0.00

		462063756		THORNE, CHESTER D		 11/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,764.70		0.00

		462253911		WALLACE, MARIANN		 04/15/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,033.21		0.00

		478602962		JENISON, STEVEN A		 08/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,748.99		0.00

		484548101		TIGGES, LINDA		 02/08/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		125.00

		508809977		BENJEY, BILL I		 09/04/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,054.88		0.00

		515561861		BOEHME, DEBRA D		 01/30/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,406.00		0.00

		517367480		MONDLOCH, JAMES L		 06/16/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,999.99		0.00

		524047164		MORALES, JASON		 10/11/1973		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,573.20		0.00

		525063421		CONCINI, FRANK		 03/25/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,963.23		0.00

		525114468		KUIDIS, DEBORAH L		 10/03/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		83,004.69		0.00

		525118877		BARRERAS, MG		 11/24/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,115.14		0.00

		525119504		MONTOYA, JOE		 08/31/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,964.11		0.00

		525133868		SANCHEZ, DENISE		 07/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		44,285.88		0.00

		525151380		GUEVARA, GUADALUPE		 01/21/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		61,570.63		0.00

		525173278		DREXLER, ANDREW		 11/16/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,283.16		0.00

		525195747		SUAZO, MATTHEW J		 05/23/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,999.96		0.00

		525213836		HERRERA, ALBERT		 05/09/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,400.00		0.00

		525230601		PETERS, DOUGLAS		 07/21/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,071.65		0.00

		525230854		CASAUS, FRANK		 04/27/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,124.80		0.00

		525231741		GUZMAN, RICHARD		 08/18/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,779.20		0.00

		525250856		TRUJEQUE, DARLENE		 11/11/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		24,597.57		0.00

		525257759		PEREZ, RICHARD P		 11/05/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,217.85		0.00

		525259265		SISNEROS, RICHARD		 09/21/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		33,503.25		0.00

		525291521		ARAGON, SCOTT A		 11/07/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,950.99		0.00

		525295564		GALLEGOS, GILBERT DONALD		 02/23/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		58,613.54		0.00

		525296475		LUJAN, ROBERT A		 08/20/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,308.02		0.00

		525397033		LUJAN, GILBERT E		 08/07/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		55,882.90		0.00

		525416064		GONZALES, PAUL		 07/05/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,966.20		0.00

		525417799		FRANCO, GEORGE		 04/23/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,041.95		0.00

		525497241		PADILLA, DIANA		 09/28/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,447.50		0.00

		525579742		MARTINEZ, JASON		 04/19/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,496.63		0.00

		525632197		MANZANARES, JERREMY		 08/23/1976		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,268.74		0.00

		539829005		PECK, TRACE		 01/19/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		80,444.81		0.00

		548796542		DUREN, ROBERT		 09/30/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,651.11		0.00

		550907355		ARMITAGE, KAREN		 07/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,999.96		0.00

		554555112		WILLS, RICHARD		 11/06/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,550.71		0.00

		558085263		MOCK, FRANKLIN T		 12/20/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,357.74		0.00

		569135045		MANCHA, RAUL M		 07/01/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		429.35		0.00

		570764501		PERLMAN, BRUCE JOEL		 06/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		119,321.80		0.00

		571538843		STEWARD, TOMO		 12/11/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,157.65		0.00

		585017536		HARRIS, DAVID W		 10/20/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		306,854.40		0.00

		585024698		GONZALES, DANNY		 11/23/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,015.69		0.00

		585065503		GONZALES, MICHAEL		 12/25/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,766.40		0.00

		585114874		BITSOIH, LARRY		 09/05/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		73,654.07		0.00

		585131482		PADILLA, DALE		 07/22/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		33,534.35		0.00

		585132435		DEFRATES, CANDIS S		 05/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,534.23		0.00

		585154755		SOLIS, RICARDO		 07/26/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,308.66		0.00

		585166085		VINK, MARCELLA		 07/31/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		5,150.01		0.00

		585174432		SAIZ, EDWARD		 05/30/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		34,716.52		0.00

		585190146		SILVA, JOSEPH		 03/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		75,000.00		0.00

		585190550		ARCHULETA, ROXANNE M		 01/11/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		44,780.49		0.00

		585214463		DELGADO, TIMMY		 02/21/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,748.61		0.00

		585256156		TRUJILLO, DENNIS		 08/03/1967		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,168.28		0.00

		585257348		GIRON, MARTIN		 03/20/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,071.66		0.00

		585270995		OTERO, RANDALL		 03/28/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,377.52		0.00

		585274123		AMES, ERIC		 02/27/1967		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,618.37		0.00

		585282661		SANCHEZ, MICHAEL J		 03/03/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,637.50		0.00

		585311580		PYSZKO, ERIC		 12/31/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		50,647.02		0.00

		585318651		CHESTER, CHRISTINE J		 06/24/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		90,000.00		0.00

		585451511		MOYA, RHONDA		 07/07/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,441.06		0.00

		585505890		GONZALES, LOUIS		 08/10/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,788.50		0.00

		585579740		SILVA, ARTHUR		 02/07/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,358.64		0.00

		585581605		ROMERO, FRANK I		 07/11/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,887.56		0.00

		585584213		ATENCIO, LUPE F		 12/12/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		64,775.16		0.00

		585611516		STUMP, TIMOTHY		 05/24/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		75,198.98		0.00

		585648293		PADILLA, RAYMOND J		 05/21/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,376.96		0.00

		585685956		AGUILAR, BENJAMIN		 03/18/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		8,039.96		0.00

		585694377		BURK, PATRICK		 07/24/1974		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,534.36		0.00

		585708256		WEBERT, DENNIS		 05/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,864.48		0.00

		585740720		PATEL, MANILAL		 05/25/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		132,714.45		0.00

		585743004		PLAKE, TERRY D		 06/11/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		35,246.28		0.00

		585744752		DELVALLE, JORGE		 10/11/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,195.39		0.00

		585804367		MEDINA, RICARDO B		 01/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,168.03		0.00

		585808089		CHAVEZ, ANTHONY		 03/18/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,114.76		0.00

		585866965		TIBBETTS, DANIEL R		 10/12/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,519.44		0.00

		585905624		SEDILLO, SANDRA		 04/18/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,840.00		0.00

		585922173		HEIDER, KIRT W		 03/31/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,802.88		0.00

		585942044		KILLINGER, BRYAN		 07/27/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,777.65		0.00

		585988145		ROMERO, DAVID J		 06/06/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,646.43		0.00

		623768496		RAMIREZ, ROLANDO		 10/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,274.28		0.00

		92406380		BROSTOFF, MERNA B		 06/21/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		23,627.61		2,528.19

		105302329		PUGACH, NOEL HARVEY		 04/13/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,000.01		749.00

		135464018		DAVIS, MARILYN R		 12/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		69,999.96		7,490.04

		156502181		OAKLAND, BARBARA F		 12/25/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		26,115.45		2,794.36

		178465388		GOLDEN, DEBORAH L		 03/07/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,355.00		572.97

		193445201		BOWER, DAVID F		 05/24/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		12,000.04		1,283.99

		270507454		PAPP, GREGORY		 06/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,192.01		341.55

		342466546		HOPKINS, KATHLEEN E		 06/28/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,329.13		3,031.22

		359582767		BECKER, RALPH M		 09/28/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,946.00		2,990.19

		376443930		SCHREYER, HOWARD L		 09/25/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,000.00		1,070.02

		456906958		CORRY, REBECCA		 07/25/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		21,756.47		2,327.94

		461644897		MC BETH, NEIL D		 09/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,481.50		3,047.51

		463802786		BUTLER, SUSAN R		 12/03/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		25,000.00		2,675.01

		467049959		CORTEZ, PATRICIA M		 02/07/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,231.24		3,020.76

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		257.85		27.60

		480642251		HEDGES, DENNIS P		 03/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		714.56		76.46

		487727545		MCGRATH, RITA M		 03/15/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		52,317.72		5,597.98

		525175574		GONZALEZ-ALLER, ALEJANDRO		 12/10/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		19,896.00		2,128.86

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,178.90		554.15

		525539476		GOMEZ, MARY J		 01/16/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		143.00		15.30

		527944490		HEAD, KATHLEEN M		 03/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		87,500.04		9,362.52

		530524360		NOYES, DANIEL		 09/27/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		240.00		25.68

		547727150		GORE, KRISTINA M		 07/02/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,612.92		3,168.56

		558869000		KAPPY, WENDY M		 09/27/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,819.42		4,367.67

		585033230		GOODMAN, BARBARA JOAN		 05/14/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		50,000.00		5,350.00

		585041369		GIAHI, HOSSEIN G		 08/30/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		38,088.31		4,075.46

		585069538		DELWICHE, LAURA		 12/30/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		37,149.53		3,974.93

		585078367		RENTERIA, RAMON E		 11/17/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,646.68		4,349.14

		585084337		GONZALES, DAVID V		 10/31/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		207,474.45		22,199.79

		585281697		BIRD, CARLOTTA P		 02/23/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		57,310.68		6,132.24

		585326641		MAESTAS, RICARDO T		 12/13/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		108,368.50		11,595.45

		585420672		FRESQUEZ-SALAZAR, LINDA		 04/12/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,534.40		271.20

		585482070		LEONARD, JUNE T		 06/01/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		14,683.99		1,571.19

		585486785		JONES, SHERRY S		 12/03/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		55,000.00		5,885.00

		585501982		STEPHENSON, THOMAS J		 02/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		67,466.28		7,218.84

		585506442		NOLASCO, SYLVIA A		 08/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		23,383.99		2,502.08

		585507377		CHASTAIN, LOYOLA O		 07/26/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		36,460.80		3,901.23

		585529264		THOMPSON, MAURICE		 12/06/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,577.41		382.77

		585588670		MERCIER, DAVID M		 04/03/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,279.98		3,667.86

		585645844		WALDSCHMIDT, EILEEN M		 12/08/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,316.98		4,313.94

		585701178		VELASCO-SAIZ, SYLVIA C		 08/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,180.98		447.36

		585702128		CURTIN, SHERYL L		 10/03/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		16,751.70		1,792.43

		585806817		HILLEARY, MELISSA		 05/24/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		58,529.04		6,262.63

		585825006		VALDEZ, TILLIE T		 08/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,499.99		267.51

		585841406		HART, JAMES W		 05/15/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		66,851.15		7,153.07

		585941876		CASTILLO, STEVEN		 01/08/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,827.55		3,191.55

		585943202		GIENGER, BARBARA ANN		 12/17/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,050.00		112.36

		585989314		GIENGER, KATHERINE S		 04/04/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		8,440.49		903.11

		3361047		STRAUS, LAWRENCE G		 10/17/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,773.48		0.00

		6400154		PARKMAN, ALLEN M		 08/05/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.01		0.00

		12380166		REYNIS, LEE A		 05/25/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,318.04		0.00

		14329298		GLEW, ROBERT H		 03/22/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,831.00		0.00

		16385289		HADAS, ELIZABETH C		 05/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,280.00		0.00

		23327260		PAPILE, LUCILLE A		 06/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,927.92		0.00

		23422364		MURDOCK, SANDRA JEAN		 12/12/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,750.02		0.00

		29403275		SKLAR, DAVID P		 02/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		71,657.04		0.00

		33308416		HALL, LINDA B		 08/02/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33,711.48		0.00

		35380037		OLEAN, JUDITH A		 12/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,895.64		0.00

		37460563		HOLDSWORTH, MARK T		 01/16/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,999.96		0.00

		40589908		REEVE, ALYA		 02/19/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,797.56		0.00

		44343462		DUDLEY, JAMES F		 01/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		49348256		TROTTER, JOHN A		 05/26/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		75,582.36		0.00

		49349892		PARTRIDGE, L. DONALD		 05/10/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,477.96		0.00

		63404065		CIVIKLY-POWELL, JEAN		 01/05/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,472.04		0.00

		65486039		SCHATZBERG, LAURIE		 07/07/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,499.99

		67348944		OCCHIALINO, MARIO E JR.		 06/26/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,399.00		0.00

		68443283		SILBERGLEIT, BETH J		 01/26/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,529.12		0.00

		72409862		BIDERMAN, PAUL L		 04/29/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,688.53		0.00

		74349467		SALAND, LINDA C		 10/24/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,760.04		0.00

		78347100		NURNBERG, GEORGE		 10/19/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		54,612.00		0.00

		79706139		CEYSENS, ELISABETH		 05/13/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		614.70		0.00

		80561802		CHEEMA, TAHSEEN A		 08/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		83,243.04		0.00

		88482740		BAISE, MELANIE P		 03/17/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,951.47		0.00

		89223907		HART, FREDERICK		 12/05/1929		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,000.01		0.00

		90467034		SUMMERS, KAREN M		 03/19/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,690.14		0.00

		102343123		BRUECK, STEVEN RJ		 08/16/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		60,811.56		0.00

		109447380		AULETTA, ROSA M		 01/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,278.58		0.00

		111364885		BECKER, SUSAN S		 09/13/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,639.99		0.00

		113441849		KENKRE, VASUDEV M		 09/21/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,689.06		0.00

		128303628		WALLEN, DENISE A		 03/02/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,999.96		0.00

		134480761		WEISS, ILENE M		 07/25/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,460.00		0.00

		142480623		SCHATZBERG, JOHN DAVID		 01/02/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.01		0.00

		147341498		RICE, HOLLY		 06/04/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,335.55		0.00

		150387809		FERRIS, KATHLENE A		 05/08/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,852.86		0.00

		152387893		DIXON, JAMES		 11/10/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,919.00

		156344923		BOVA, BREDA		 09/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,790.00		0.00

		157344829		DEMAREST, GERALD B III		 10/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		97,515.12		0.00

		159502761		JOHNSON, CYNTHIA C		 01/29/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		660.00		0.00

		164421762		CRAIG, ELLEN		 06/14/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,170.00		0.00

		166604556		BASSALLECK, BERND		 03/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,457.40		0.00

		167407023		GIBSON, JOSEPHINE		 02/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,625.84		0.00

		169446847		HURD-KNIEF, PAMELA A		 09/23/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,998.86		0.00

		173401412		SHUSTER, GEORGE F III		 03/12/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,797.70		0.00

		175385830		MARCH, CAROL		 03/30/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,422.00		0.00

		178426328		LOUGHNEY, KATHLEEN M		 10/01/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,741.85		0.00

		186369452		FLETT, BARBARA M.		 01/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,620.01		0.00

		187328257		DESIDERIO, ROBERT J		 05/27/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		200405066		TOMEDI, ANGELO		 06/28/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,098.28		0.00

		200423581		ELDER, JANET L		 12/26/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,686.58		0.00

		204321769		SHEA, JEROME P		 03/03/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		590.86		0.00

		209369488		OTTO-DINIZ, SARA J		 02/09/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.02		0.00

		216408278		GREENE, RALPH B		 10/14/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		828.00		0.00

		220504376		BURD, STEPHEN D		 07/02/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,650.00		0.00

		222366652		BOHAN, JULIANE N		 11/17/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,998.04		0.00

		225785711		MENACHE, MARGARET G		 01/18/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,500.00

		226567489		DAITZ, BENSON		 09/20/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,484.32		0.00

		228625936		BEENE, LYNN D		 12/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.01		0.00

		232720255		STUART, DAVID E		 01/09/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		666.67		0.00

		232801289		NORTHUP, DIANA E		 09/09/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,218.86		0.00

		236729280		KISTIN, MARTIN G		 03/26/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.04		0.00

		246965276		MONEIM, MOHEB S		 05/14/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		104,640.24		0.00

		250805841		PUTNAM, WALTER C III		 09/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,246.52		0.00

		260643135		KATALANOS, NIKKI		 10/31/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,637.40

		263217127		WOODALL, WILLIAM G		 10/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,088.20		0.00

		263802382		SWAN, JAMES H		 10/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,250.00		0.00

		269405710		WAITZKIN, HOWARD B		 09/06/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,204.90

		270367509		TELEPAK, ROBERT J		 06/07/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		75,000.00

		270507454		PAPP, GREGORY		 06/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00

		271360895		CARLOW, THOMAS J		 08/22/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,999.96		0.00

		272441533		BAECHLE, JANE M		 03/30/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,057.93		0.00

		273465817		BARKLEY, DANIEL C		 11/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,927.48

		277427328		EDMONDS, ELAINE S		 07/14/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,000.00

		277480501		FOUCAR, M KATHRYN		 04/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		73,378.25		0.00

		278564406		SELL, JAMES J		 01/29/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		68,375.00		0.00

		280364564		ZAGER, PHILIP G		 10/01/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,883.96		0.00

		282429450		IBARRA, ROBERT A		 06/15/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,191.19		0.00

		286322731		BANKHURST, ARTHUR D		 07/21/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		55,250.04		0.00

		288429576		LOBO, MARIE L		 08/01/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,502.00

		293422824		YOUNG, STEPHEN A		 06/21/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,653.52		0.00

		297422222		WESTERBERG, VERNER S		 10/07/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,818.22		0.00

		303488838		SKINNER-JONES, ANN C		 04/29/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.00		0.00

		304421969		SKIPPER, BETTY J		 04/26/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		44,659.20		0.00

		306601782		SAMORA, CARMEN R		 08/24/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,000.01		0.00

		307469442		LANSDOWNE, BETTY G		 07/29/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,061.95		0.00

		307481209		RICHARDSON, CAROLYN H		 05/24/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,584.95		0.00

		309522328		CHENEY, PAUL R		 11/27/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,400.00		0.00

		312602293		FISCH, BRUCE JEFFREY		 05/09/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,000.00

		315565719		SCOTT, SUSAN M		 07/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,127.00		0.00

		318448338		WILLIAMSON, MICHAEL R		 09/13/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		115,649.38		0.00

		322464270		MC GUIRE, JANE L		 03/21/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,208.07		0.00

		326524074		RUDAWSKY, ROBERT		 05/20/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		56,799.96		0.00

		329407922		BOCKEMEIER, MARCIA E		 09/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33.00		0.00

		333282051		EATON, R. PHILIP		 09/21/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		73,677.00		0.00

		334642920		WERNLY, JORGE A MD		 11/23/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		111,576.96		0.00

		336489554		GRIFFITH, BARBARA B		 07/04/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,694.34		0.00

		338288735		FISK, JAMES K		 11/09/1934		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,765.77		0.00

		338408010		MERTZ, GREGORY J		 03/25/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,000.04		0.00

		347329243		HERZON, FRED S.		 07/04/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,554.40		0.00

		348286749		LANCASTER, JANE B		 12/20/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,602.56		0.00

		354422686		HEFFERNAN, EDMUND J		 10/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,090.02		0.00

		355362990		HASHIMOTO, FRED		 07/03/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,680.00		0.00

		361428762		HERMAN, CARLA J		 06/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,207.12

		369524799		CHISHOLM, MARK P		 03/29/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,459.72

		375484134		ROGERS, SHERRY L		 12/11/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,513.96		0.00

		380420582		DECK, LORRAINE M		 02/18/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,500.00		0.00

		381443130		ALVERSON, DALE C		 06/29/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		59,334.96		0.00

		383503856		DOEZEMA, DAVID		 02/14/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		52,490.06		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,312.75		0.00

		394846931		EBRAHIMI, NADER DABIR		 06/27/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.02		0.00

		395544448		DANIELSON, LESLIE		 08/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,413.32		0.00

		396489565		PEDERSEN, METTE J		 05/04/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,017.71		0.00

		403648465		DELANEY, HAROLD D		 08/28/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,200.00		0.00

		417648154		THORNHILL, ALBERT R		 12/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		42,791.16		0.00

		418626886		EDWARDS, BRUCE S		 01/12/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,340.60		0.00

		418640669		CAUDELL, KATHRYN		 08/23/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,639.55

		422826677		BILMES, TREVOR J		 08/04/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,553.76		0.00

		429080533		HUNSAKER, LUCY A		 08/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,281.00		0.00

		430443021		ATKINSON, RUTH A		 10/25/1928		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,004.00		0.00

		439626710		WILCOX, PHYLLIS E		 05/11/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,512.32		0.00

		440462194		RAZANI, ARSALAN		 06/24/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.00		0.00

		444487491		MCCLAIN, CATHERINE H		 06/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		445609337		MULLEN, DAVID JAMES		 12/04/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,949.30		0.00

		447605878		MC CONNELL, MARJORIE S		 10/11/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,776.00		0.00

		448265166		HARRIS, FRED R		 11/13/1930		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.00		0.00

		450721061		FINLEY, DANIEL		 08/02/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,599.98		0.00

		454807132		BRIGHTWATER, ELAINE L		 12/09/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,257.82		0.00

		455599410		RIETMEIJER, FRANCISCUS J M		 04/26/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,865.44		0.00

		455745418		ECHOLS, PAUL GENTRY		 11/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		91,251.24

		455965566		MOCZYGEMBA-MCKINSEY, SUSAN B		 08/30/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,664.00		0.00

		458191268		VEYTIA, LAURA E		 09/03/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,756.59		0.00

		458843657		RICHTER, DEANA M		 01/07/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,062.00		0.00

		459566160		MARQUEZ, ANTONIO		 01/17/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.00		0.00

		461945861		COTNER, CYNTHIA		 05/04/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,651.94		0.00

		462628064		REEVES, THOMAS ZANE		 06/22/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.01		0.00

		463594260		ACEVES, JAVIER MD		 09/12/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,414.68		0.00

		467965747		BAKER, PAULA K		 10/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		72.22		0.00

		473527425		SILLERUD, LAUREL OWEN		 10/30/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,100.43		0.00

		474506954		HEIDEMAN, RICHARD L		 02/20/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		66,290.76		0.00

		474562803		SCHWEIGERT, PHILIP D		 02/25/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		701.74		0.00

		475487891		NOLL, BRUCE ALAN		 02/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,800.02		0.00

		477349265		PAPIKE, JAMES J		 02/11/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,180.00		0.00

		479484304		HARRIS, JUDITH M		 06/22/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,640.72		0.00

		482625735		WERNER-WASHBURNE, MARGARET C		 08/14/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,051.16		0.00

		482724327		BENEKE, NIKKI JO		 12/04/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,544.87		0.00

		483688107		COLQUITT, SUSAN L		 07/26/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,299.99		0.00

		484543946		ROGERS, STEPHEN L		 08/07/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,677.34		0.00

		490324965		CUMMINGS, RONALD G		 03/19/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,500.01		0.00

		493384641		HEFFRON, WARREN A MD		 11/07/1936		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,224.04		0.00

		494629844		DECOSTER, THOMAS A		 06/16/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		93,647.04		0.00

		498581740		CAUDELL, THOMAS P		 11/21/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,971.11

		505544465		KILPATRICK, KATHLEEN ALICE		 06/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,364.48		0.00

		508428713		BARTON, LARRY L		 05/13/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,182.93		0.00

		510488702		THALER, GAIL B		 03/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,768.13		0.00

		516482393		GILFEATHER, FRANK L		 09/29/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		58,727.52		0.00

		517506708		LUGER, KATHLEEN K		 04/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		180.00		0.00

		518665257		RAISCH, DENNIS W		 03/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,079.84		0.00

		521743122		HARRISON, GARY L		 12/05/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,881.09		0.00

		521745492		WALKER, BENJIMEN R		 07/09/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,000.04		0.00

		522766859		SCHAEFER, ANNE R		 05/06/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,721.47		0.00

		523821560		INTEMANN, CATHRYN L		 03/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,247.61		0.00

		524784646		BARTRAM, JOANNE M		 08/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,996.01		0.00

		525088016		MAGUIRE, JOHN P		 02/04/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,617.31		0.00

		525117628		ZINK, WAUNITA E		 11/17/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,576.01		0.00

		525237639		HOGSETT, FLORECITA P		 09/22/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,314.82		0.00

		525259216		ELKINS, SANDEE L		 09/27/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,299.99		0.00

		525373324		GREENE, MARIA S		 12/29/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,885.00		0.00

		525540047		GOMEZ, RICHARD		 02/07/1934		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,497.50		0.00

		525943934		PORTER, JONATHAN		 03/25/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,999.97		0.00

		525981634		MC CLOSKEY, JOANNE E		 12/19/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,180.00		0.00

		526514781		SPENCER, MARGARET RUTH		 06/01/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,939.83		0.00

		526783078		MINTER, SUSAN		 11/08/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,251.28		0.00

		526888359		BEAR, DAVID G		 07/18/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,999.96		0.00

		529789606		HART, BLAINE L		 11/30/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		87,125.04		0.00

		529840122		DALBY, BRUCE		 05/25/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,231.38		0.00

		530287803		DIETZ, DAVID		 03/10/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,510.24		0.00

		531365719		BUSS, WILLIAM CHARLES		 08/13/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		27,524.04		0.00

		532543432		LACY, CONRA BACKSTOM		 03/14/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,398.52		0.00

		535467680		FROST, FLOYD J.		 09/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,798.04		0.00

		535580442		LAW, TERESA A		 04/22/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,645.16		0.00

		536465744		GRIFFITH, JEFFREY K		 03/21/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		67,619.52		0.00

		542640025		FOSS, KAREN A		 01/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,495.00		0.00

		545761574		JACKSON, WILLIAM		 07/30/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,500.00		0.00

		546642068		ST GEORGE, ARTHUR W		 07/29/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,315.99		0.00

		546725726		BROOKSHIRE, DAVID S		 07/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,779.18		0.00

		548022020		KLOEPPEL, BEVERLY K		 06/16/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		44,181.94		0.00

		548705531		KALISHMAN, SUMMERS G		 11/10/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,409.48		0.00

		548928944		MC FADDEN, LESLIE D		 01/11/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,187.50		0.00

		550848496		FLYNN-OBRIEN, JUDY A		 07/25/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,532.46		0.00

		551089681		WIEST, PHILIP W		 01/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		140,405.04		0.00

		552989345		TOTTEN, FRANKI B		 08/19/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,928.23		0.00

		553683693		SHEPHERD, URSULA L		 01/13/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,500.07		0.00

		554803061		HAMON, RODNEY R		 06/21/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,000.00		0.00

		555825959		STRICKLAND, ROBERT G		 02/11/1936		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.04		0.00

		557523881		BERWICK, MARIANNE		 06/04/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,704.84		0.00

		558024320		ORCUTT, CAROLINE J		 05/16/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,340.45		0.00

		559544684		SHIRLEY, CANDACE A		 11/04/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,755.61		0.00

		564155564		GRASSBERGER, ROBERT E		 11/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,500.02		0.00

		568275849		SANTOS DE GREINEL, ELIDA J		 06/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,820.00		0.00

		568648913		MARQUIS, MARJORIE ANN		 10/06/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,103.75		0.00

		568868600		HAUSWALD, MARK		 05/06/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,382.00		0.00

		568902541		WATT, PAULA M		 06/04/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,720.00		0.00

		571763344		BURCHIEL, SCOTT W		 05/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,297.06		0.00

		573626333		HEINTZ, PHILIP H		 09/19/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,612.00		0.00

		573806712		CROWLEY, CHRISTY R		 12/04/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		471.84		0.00

		573824132		WHEELER, DENISE RAYE		 10/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		720.00		0.00

		575641089		POWELL, ANN W		 08/29/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,268.65		0.00

		575725856		BRUBAKER, CHERYL R		 09/07/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,725.08		0.00

		578665266		CLERICUZIO, CAROL L		 01/08/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,250.00		0.00

		580584204		CURET, LUIS B		 03/15/1933		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,111.36		0.00

		585013388		CARRION-SCHAUWEKER, VERA L		 06/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,795.45		0.00

		585018971		UMLAND, BERTHOLD E		 03/09/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33,380.64		0.00

		585033240		ROMERO, LEO M		 08/29/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,500.00		0.00

		585042330		LOPEZ, BARBARA V		 04/03/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,324.98		0.00

		585043003		BAUMAN, SARA M		 07/31/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,214.30		0.00

		585054689		NORWOOD, JOSEPH M		 04/16/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,994.00		0.00

		585061210		DARLING, RONALD R		 02/03/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,895.56		0.00

		585067208		ROSE, EDWARD L		 02/24/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,000.00		0.00

		585068190		ROMERO, DOLORITAS T		 02/13/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,452.26		0.00

		585072366		GILLESPIE, DOROTHY		 07/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,062.70		0.00

		585077807		WALSH, MATTHEW JAMES		 12/05/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,750.02		0.00

		585099654		RIVERA, JOSE A		 06/14/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,065.40		0.00

		585102073		LEDMAN, JUDY A		 04/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,250.00		0.00

		585119346		LOGOTHETIS, DEMETRA D		 11/17/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,400.04		0.00

		585126075		FAIRCHILD, MICHAEL N		 08/06/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,731.36		0.00

		585128772		LINNEMAN, HARRY C		 08/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,393.92		0.00

		585143415		KENNEDY, GEORGE EDWARD		 03/29/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,500.04		0.00

		585145519		DOMINGUEZ, JERONIMO L		 11/04/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		55,362.48		0.00

		585147328		KODITUWAKKU, ELIZABETH L		 03/18/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,834.90		0.00

		585169983		SIBBITT, WILMER L JR.		 08/04/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,500.00		0.00

		585184104		PORTER, CURTIS RAY		 11/16/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,282.56		0.00

		585203802		CARREON, LAWRENCE		 11/07/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,894.83		0.00

		585223998		PHELAN, SHARON T.		 04/30/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,150.30		0.00

		585224262		MC NAMARA, MARY COLLEEN		 04/05/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,849.72		0.00

		585242095		MATTEUCCI, MICHELLE M		 05/06/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,055.20		0.00

		585261340		GARCIA, ROSALIE ANN		 09/22/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,644.44		0.00

		585268104		LAMADRID, ENRIQUE R		 12/06/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,219.32		0.00

		585268282		MOORE, DOUGLAS I		 07/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,806.31		0.00

		585279882		WEST, BARBARA S		 03/30/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,891.40		0.00

		585284336		STEPHENS, CAROL A		 05/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,697.28		0.00

		585298059		VALENCIA, VIVIAN L		 09/01/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,766.40		0.00

		585301320		OVERTURF, GARY D		 11/27/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,375.12		0.00

		585304011		MONTOYA, MARGARET E		 05/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		42,416.88		0.00

		585325956		SMITH, CATHERINE B		 04/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,548.40		0.00

		585335993		FLOCK, LY		 03/29/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,455.18		0.00

		585340134		HEIN, CARL P		 07/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,431.08		0.00

		585365127		GERVAIS, GUADALUPE CHRISTINE		 09/11/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,582.06		0.00

		585388840		ARMSTRONG, MARGARET A		 03/28/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,623.00		0.00

		585394662		KODITUWAKKU, PIYADASA W		 09/12/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,272.58		0.00

		585402766		GALLEGOS, BESSIE G		 12/16/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,497.01		0.00

		585403362		THOMPSON, ROGER P		 02/24/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,868.49		0.00

		585407869		HARTSHORNE, MICHAEL F		 05/27/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		67,000.00		0.00

		585486336		WILSON, LEWIS E		 01/23/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,515.12		0.00

		585487182		HARTENBERGER, CAROL R.		 12/31/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		355.32		0.00

		585489006		DECKER-MCINTYRE, PAULA JEAN		 06/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,527.23		0.00

		585506384		CLOKEY, DIANA E		 10/24/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,538.48		0.00

		585509325		SELLERS, PAMELA K		 10/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,753.12		0.00

		585521464		WILLIAMS, LYNNE YARBRO		 12/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,600.02		0.00

		585525877		WILLIAMS, KATHRYN A		 05/20/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,140.03		0.00

		585529051		PEREA, RITA A		 02/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,247.61		0.00

		585529668		DISCO, MICHEL B		 02/05/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,604.49		0.00

		585539779		GOODSON, KIMBERLEA J		 06/03/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,444.66		0.00

		585546430		MORRISON, LESLIE A		 02/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,510.50		0.00

		585561254		FAGERSTROM, JEANNIE A		 12/27/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,744.75		0.00

		585561308		MOYA, ELIZABETH		 01/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,706.00		0.00

		585569757		CORREA-CHAVIRA, IRMA M		 07/12/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,600.02		0.00

		585580444		ROYBAL, ORA M		 01/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,203.16		0.00

		585581867		DELGADO, LUIS		 09/10/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,625.00		0.00

		585587522		LOWERY, BETH		 07/23/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,275.00		0.00

		585589513		GAUNA, EILEEN P		 08/06/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,844.10		0.00

		585601500		SAMBERSON, JANET K		 05/30/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,994.93		0.00

		585608986		AVRITT, JOY J		 04/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,228.19

		585640157		DOW, LILY A		 01/19/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,697.76		0.00

		585643994		KAPSNER, PATRICIA L		 08/17/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		49,250.04		0.00

		585663026		MEYER, BENNETTE E		 07/18/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,500.79		0.00

		585665449		DENNISON, CONNIE L		 10/01/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,256.35		0.00

		585667139		GONZALES, FLORENCE Y		 09/26/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,342.11		0.00

		585685198		SINGER, BEVERLY R		 12/12/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,345.24		0.00

		585709543		BROWN, DAVID C		 05/12/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,522.52		0.00

		585721309		BRUNT, JAMES W JR.		 08/11/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,984.52		0.00

		585728552		DALEN, KERRY A		 01/18/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,011.50		0.00

		585742986		SANCHEZ, VIVIAN J		 04/18/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,147.00		0.00

		585743277		LARA-SMITH, CAROLYN L		 12/25/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,890.47		0.00

		585789451		GRAHAM, THELMA J		 09/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,350.80		0.00

		585804865		KLECAN, DEBRA ANN		 02/13/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		468.00

		585862769		BAIRD, AMY HUNTER		 12/29/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,895.71		0.00

		585867399		ROMERO, ROSEMARIE		 07/14/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,993.69		0.00

		585867614		STOCKMAN, GEORGETTE E		 08/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,014.04		0.00

		585906292		CHAVEZ, CATHY M		 04/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,712.37		0.00

		585907259		CANDELARIA, ELAINE M		 11/08/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,255.00		0.00

		585947646		GALVAN, VALENTINA V		 02/04/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,325.97		0.00

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		493.56		38.99

		513520680		TARBET, SHARI		 06/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		180.00		14.22

		525987656		SPITZBERG, GARY J		 09/09/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		250.00		19.75

		500563873		HARVEY, ANN M		 09/23/1947		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,750.00

		585682162		TRUJILLO, ARLENE E		 08/08/1955		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,198.26		3,766.24

		585040345		HARTSHORNE, MARK M		 10/12/1955		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		96,500.00		10,325.58

		525823672		ARMENDARIZ, ABE LUJAN		 02/17/1942		ANTHONY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,333.32		8,916.62

		585322457		JARAMILLO, VERNON		 10/14/1950		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		92,601.00		9,908.19

		585502084		LIFE, BERNICE		 02/21/1951		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,849.00		9,078.84

		525218360		EISENBERG, CHRISTINE D		 09/21/1961		COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		78,927.86		8,445.29

		525900320		HUNEMULLER, EVALYNNE		 05/08/1941		DIGITAL ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		95,921.02		10,263.50

		585132026		MCCARTY, VICKY J		 04/21/1960		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,648.06		0.00

		585132026		MCCARTY, VICKY J		 04/21/1960		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		550941097		LOVATO, ROBERT JR.		 05/13/1952		HORIZON ACADEMY WEST		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		51,534.65		5,514.14

		585224308		GIBSON, REBECCA J		 03/20/1953		LINDRITH AREA HERITAGE SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,578.00		0.00

		585688914		ARCHULETA, KATHRYN J		 07/21/1957		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		100,000.00		10,700.11

		459840893		CAVAZOS, HECTOR D		 06/10/1950		NEW MEXICO VIRTUAL ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		22,395.83		2,396.35

		500429662		WINKEL, CAROL G		 11/10/1938		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		500.00		39.50

		585260427		GRIEGO, KENNETH		 05/07/1949		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		48,377.00		5,176.41

		585804512		OGAS, MIKE S		 01/09/1956		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		86,138.25		9,216.84

		585949092		VIGIL, NADINE M		 07/06/1956		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,000.00		8,559.99

		585863235		ESQUIBEL-BELLAMY, ELLEN T		 04/20/1958		WILLIAM W & JOSEPHINE DORN CHARTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		68,070.44		7,283.57

		525234094		DIMATTEO-BROWN, THERESA		 06/04/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		28,102.23		0.00

		525293179		GALLEGOS, EVELYN CHRISTINE		 08/09/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		47,783.84		0.00

		585406159		BOYER, NORA LEA		 02/12/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,118.62		0.00

		102520641		CHAVEZ, ROBERT G		 02/10/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,016.09		0.00

		314723314		OVERMYER, KARL R		 04/21/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		60,509.39		0.00

		525061079		GALLEGOS, STEVEN		 07/25/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		107,323.80		0.00

		525064975		BURROLA, ROY		 08/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		525118496		RAMOS, PAULINE M		 07/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,945.89		0.00

		525211487		GANDARA, CARLA		 07/02/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		89,565.43		0.00

		525237860		BERRY, TIM A		 10/05/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,539.28		0.00

		549905966		BRADY, PAUL				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,559.63		0.00

		585154135		NARVAEZ, CYNTHIA G				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,314.85		0.00

		585200104		APODACA, JAMES R		 04/03/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,754.71		0.00

		585227561		HERRERA, JACOB L		 02/26/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,065.03		0.00

		585266023		KANE, ROBERT W		 11/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		585330209		PINO, VERONICA A		 05/23/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,311.81		0.00

		585377085		MADRID, MICHAEL P		 03/25/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,791.76		0.00

		585403939		LUCERO, RON M		 02/03/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		585607611		VARGAS, ESTEBAN		 10/01/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,681.76		0.00

		585706346		FRIEDBERG, DONALD WILLIAM		 05/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,760.98		0.00

		585708941		APT, PATRICIA M		 12/31/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,289.57		0.00

		585788696		LYON, THOMAS D		 03/26/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,721.08		0.00

		203446061		JOHNSON, LAURIE A		 09/06/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		72,821.04		7,791.87

		307525267		BELL, JAMIE A		 08/26/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		51,251.45		5,483.94

		333426789		WHITE, KAREN S		 11/15/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		66,147.95		7,077.73

		342487371		D'ANZA, LAWRENCE M		 06/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		89,460.02		9,572.21

		401783786		LUCAS, CATHERINE K		 09/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		23,809.98		2,547.69

		462065085		LANE, AMY D		 05/11/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,825.00		6,829.20

		525063644		CARRILLO, ANTHONY D		 01/13/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,308.30		6,774.04

		525113139		ELLIOTT, LINDA J		 09/23/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		62,279.95		6,663.87

		525171632		ALIRE, ANTONIO J		 02/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		6,585.18		704.71

		525399087		STEWART, BRIAN E		 07/09/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		24,218.48		2,591.38

		585042687		JARAMILLO, LORIE A		 12/16/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		41,723.49		4,464.45

		585055162		LEONARD, JAY M		 03/01/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		66,592.66		7,125.29

		585063207		ARCHIBEQUE, CHRISTINE M		 08/05/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		50,903.32		5,446.74

		585142247		ULIBARRI, RICHARD B		 03/08/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		78,281.11		8,376.11

		585185582		GILBERTO, PATRICIA		 07/21/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		24,005.98		2,568.59

		585263363		BACA, ESSEL S		 03/26/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,414.62		6,143.29

		585322226		SMITH, BRUCE D		 11/20/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		23,379.75		2,501.52

		585340061		JONES, MARCELLA C		 02/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		47,277.75		5,058.73

		585364993		CORDOVA, ARNOLD B		 09/30/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,519.96		7,545.57

		585405479		PORTER, ELIZABETH JANE		 11/19/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		22,287.02		2,384.68

		585466354		PENA, STANLEY CHARLES		 08/27/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,220.85		344.63

		585467307		ULIBARRRI, ANNA MARIE		 08/10/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		71,781.11		7,680.61

		585488412		HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY R		 07/27/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		53,181.96		5,690.36

		585602193		BARELA-TIERNEY, DOMITILIA N		 11/30/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,961.06		7,592.79

		585705728		MADRID, DIANE		 08/14/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		49,722.63		5,320.41

		585744032		SAENZ, STEVE R		 11/13/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,029.02		3,748.16

		585788293		WARREN, RONALD		 10/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		54,683.84		5,851.07

		585788360		OLGUIN, SHARON ANGELIC		 05/02/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,476.00		9,039.01

		585807054		LEDOUX, AGNES C		 08/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,280.94		8,911.08

		585825099		MONTOYA, YVETTE A		 11/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		74,422.14		7,963.28

		585867105		SANCHEZ, THERESE C		 10/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		68,790.12		7,360.50

		585908658		TOGNONI, TOMMY STEVE		 10/29/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,519.96		7,545.57

		585920556		GUTIERREZ, LEAH J		 10/14/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		37,084.71		3,968.06

		585076891		NEW, NELL W		 02/03/1927		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,676.38		0.00

		585262818		GARCIA, LORETTA S		 06/18/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,923.22		0.00

		454960340		JAQUEZ, ISELA M		 07/18/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		56,952.47		6,093.79

		585072630		DANNER, JIM		 11/14/1944		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		42,521.88		4,549.84

		525255878		GRIEGO, JOHN S		 06/15/1963		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		65,240.00		0.00

		585220373		TELLES, JAMES R		 08/25/1947		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		71,633.00		7,664.70

		585860371		MONTANO, MARTIN J		 09/06/1955		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,011.82		6,100.30

		523708900		HILL, RICHARD D		 05/12/1950		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		72,019.79		7,706.20

		585427967		SANCHEZ, RAUL C		 01/12/1952		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		82,441.00		8,821.20

		585366653		NESBITT, JAMES M		 05/31/1952		CAPITAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		10,223.14		1,093.88

		585483949		WORTH, DONALD J		 05/10/1954		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,370.00		8,920.64

		459803349		ANDERSON, WAYNE D		 04/09/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585226381		FULLERTON, THOMAS DALE		 01/05/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		82,560.00		8,833.92

		525040171		QUARRELL, FRANK M		 10/28/1957		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,550.00		9,367.91

		585119897		BARELA, CECILIA J		 02/01/1960		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,863.86		9,080.37

		585035752		ARCHULETA, TONY		 08/17/1946		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		103,438.00		11,067.93

		585801446		JASSO, BENNY L		 11/14/1959		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		62,524.58		0.00

		521961606		SAVAGE, TOM D		 01/05/1958		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		9,373.00		1,002.92

		585525644		VALDEZ, MANUEL F		 12/31/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		90,500.00		9,683.44

		585825593		POLACO, MELISSA L		 07/21/1958		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		6,041.67		646.46

		9424170		JOHNSTON, DENISE LALANCETTE		 10/13/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,500.00		3,798.52

		459943342		GUTIERREZ, BOBBIE JEAN		 10/09/1956		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		5,384.62		576.15

		585115687		SANCHEZ, RICARDO		 05/27/1960		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		30,946.72		3,311.30

		585344919		ARCHULETA, ROBERTO		 11/24/1951		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		76,050.17		8,137.40

		585561083		ARCHULETA, ROBERT J		 01/11/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,158.85		9,432.95

		585784314		SCHILZ, LINDA K		 02/27/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,672.50		0.00

		585400527		CARDONA, CRESCENCIO M		 04/01/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,457.33		7,538.85

		447606031		HALL, TAMARA S		 09/09/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		65,705.00		7,030.41

		504563813		MORRIS, REX		 01/29/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,352.00		358.66

		585743493		OAKES, DAVID W		 06/13/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,708.79		396.84

		481561142		O'CONNELL, MICHAEL D		 01/23/1942		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		8,210.69		878.55

		585568911		LUCERO, TOMAS L		 06/24/1957		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,738.30		9,066.97

		585084050		BURCH, CLIFFORD W		 12/16/1957		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		91,024.00		9,739.60

		585117285		SALGADO, FREDDIE V		 06/09/1962		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		97,193.00		10,399.59

		585152839		NELSON, DAWNI LEE		 04/24/1959		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		99,281.00		10,623.07

		585420749		RICHARDS, THOMAS LECIL		 02/06/1951		HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,754.00		9,389.75

		585427105		YORK-O'NEAL, MARTHA E		 05/27/1952		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,560.00		8,620.01

		585340902		VERSCHUEREN, RONALD D		 04/06/1950		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,000.00		0.00

		585466811		DILLOW, BUDDY H W		 12/23/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		61,586.48		6,589.84

		585302031		CASTANEDA, EMMA L		 04/28/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,635.60		6,167.03

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		67,817.22		7,256.40

		585526774		ADAMS, KATHY		 06/14/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		74,797.39		8,003.26

		585583969		MARTINEZ, ERLINDA R		 09/17/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		108,622.30		11,622.51

		585629769		ACOSTA, RAMON L		 12/15/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		62,341.83		6,670.50

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		75,064.50		8,032.00

		585316258		GARCIA, MARK R.		 05/07/1968		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,183.00		0.00

		585869935		GARCIA, DESI		 02/03/1958		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		81,226.62		0.00

		585985431		SEDILLO, FREDDIE A		 04/18/1964		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		61,000.00		6,527.05

		441485025		PERRY, VANNETTA R		 10/17/1957		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		108,621.00		11,622.51

		443363502		RAY, CHARLES H		 10/23/1937		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,990.00		473.21

		585526106		VALDEZ, ERNESTO C		 06/29/1953		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		103,750.00		11,101.21

		585170820		MALDONADO, MIKE		 01/06/1961		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,736.57		6,819.85

		585724361		ARELLANO, ELLA E		 03/28/1955		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,511.33		9,470.81

		116424804		SULLIVAN, THOMAS L		 09/15/1948		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		125,000.00		13,374.93

		585881847		REESE, MICHAEL E		 05/19/1954		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		67,024.13		7,171.60

		585028856		HEINSOHN, SANDRA L		 03/12/1959		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,900.00		0.00

		68567976		BAKER, MICHAEL C		 12/05/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		97,057.00		0.00

		585268438		MARTINEZ, MARTIN M		 11/11/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		69,364.00		0.00

		585920844		PADILLA, MICHAEL		 06/22/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,410.00		0.00

		62489788		DIVASTO, PATRICIA A		 09/08/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		81,522.00		8,722.75

		585043981		WEEKS, THOMAS W		 08/27/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,537.00		8,617.47

		585061416		TRIPP, GARY J		 07/13/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		109,322.00		11,697.44

		585172199		CHAVEZ, LAWRENCE		 06/27/1959		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		79,320.40		8,487.35

		585865938		LATHAM, DAVID JAMES		 05/07/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,950.00		9,517.57

		32367742		HARVEY, CATHERINE M		 12/25/1946		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,776.75		140.36

		525048389		PARGAS, TAMIE A		 04/11/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		104,330.00		11,163.37

		585121533		LUJAN, PATRICIO		 03/17/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,945.00		9,089.05

		585180260		HARRIS, BEA ETTA		 12/24/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,474.00		7,540.78

		585424716		MESTAS, LOUIS R		 02/14/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		5,280.00		564.97

		585700130		NORFOR, BARBARA R		 10/27/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,110.30		245.71

		446543249		OLIVARES, NANCY J		 10/27/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		21,083.37		2,255.91

		453708174		COOPWOOD, SHERRY A		 08/28/1944		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		31,500.00		3,370.48

		250156267		CARTER, JOHNNY R		 01/13/1960		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		38,628.02		4,133.21

		585703400		BENAKIS, GUS J		 06/26/1958		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,086.63		0.00

		585527324		KING, EDDIE		 12/07/1953		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		92,250.00		9,870.72

		585363171		BROWNFIELD, STEPHANIE		 11/28/1952		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		81,175.00		8,685.72

		525150115		WHEELER, LAQUITA R		 07/19/1961		VAUGHN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		64,082.00		6,856.71

		585168466		ABREU, JAMES		 12/16/1951		NORTHEAST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOP		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		93,828.00		10,039.68

		521961606		SAVAGE, TOM D		 01/05/1958		NORTHWEST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOP #2		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,154.15		337.49

		525198620		MCMATH, SCOTT		 04/04/1964		REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL CENTER # 6		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,400.00		9,351.70

		585923590		GALLEGOS, ROSEMARY J		 10/22/1958		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		137,599.90		14,723.23

		454808301		BIRDSONG, RONNIE M		 06/12/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		38,038.92		0.00

		525046231		STARKEY, STEVEN R		 02/15/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		9,293.27		994.38

		525964215		BLACK, RONALD ROSS		 07/02/1942		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,275.00		0.00

		466901470		FONS, AUGUST M		 01/29/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		110,744.05		0.00

		525250110		JACKSON, LORNA G		 08/08/1963		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		61,397.96		0.00

		585584225		MORRILL, BILLY C		 11/21/1952		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		69,228.32		0.00

		585685794		MAESTAS, ROSEMARY EVA		 08/28/1952		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,716.40		0.00

		525171384		GALLEGOS, MARCELLA O		 12/18/1962		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,537.12		0.00

		525194674		JIRON, S. ANTOINETTE		 02/04/1961		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,508.96		0.00

		525474694		ABEYTA, EVETTE E		 10/18/1967		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		63,000.00		0.00

		585020601		MARTINEZ, SALLY E		 05/07/1963		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,600.08		0.00

		585292373		ROMERO, ANDY A		 11/13/1964		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		70,000.08		0.00

		585024261		SENA, KATHLEEN F		 04/21/1958		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,500.08		8,613.60

		387404843		PITT, SUSAN ELLEN		 09/17/1941		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,570.00		203.03

		525043949		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE		 01/31/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		560.96		0.00

		525210284		ORTIZ, LINDA M		 01/20/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		30,656.93		0.00

		525333507		BOLLETER, JAMES T		 10/07/1967		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		43,476.87		0.00

		585407603		PENA, GERALDINE		 01/21/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,880.00		0.00

		585646972		CORRIZ, ABBIE BEN		 02/27/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,199.51		0.00

		529281172		KOITER, JOHN		 09/04/1928		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,240.77		0.00

		585289689		DURAN, GLORIA		 12/11/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,408.75		0.00

		585502090		CARTER, ROBERTA S		 07/04/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		376.40		0.00

		585525348		SUINA, HERMAN J		 01/23/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,443.00		0.00

		347482228		DRABANSKI, EMILY		 05/27/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,784.96		0.00

		445523298		ASENAP, RICHARD B		 06/12/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		74,728.73		0.00

		461825399		VILLARREAL, NOE		 10/01/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,941.00		0.00

		525043949		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE		 01/31/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,572.60		0.00

		528962795		SIMPSON, PATRICK T		 10/20/1959		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,076.94		0.00

		585525009		LUJAN, JUDITH A		 07/28/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		59,653.10		0.00

		585825847		GARCIA, HERMAN		 08/27/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,890.37		0.00

		585860567		GRIEGO, RONNIE D.		 11/11/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,051.66		0.00

		585140653		GONZALES, CARMEN L		 05/25/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		31,499.85		3,370.44

		585689187		PEREZ, ELLEN N		 12/30/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		13,004.72		1,391.52

		585846881		WALTERS, MERIDEE		 12/20/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		2,880.00		308.16

		48443316		SOUCY, CAROL P		 08/23/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,740.10		0.00

		80444924		STOBNICKE, MICHELLE A		 09/30/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,010.25		0.00

		520286141		SOLTERO, NANCY		 10/29/1929		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		365.00		0.00

		524580229		ABBOTT, JANE H		 07/17/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,310.00		0.00

		585042724		LUCERO, SANDRA O		 12/22/1959		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,072.91		0.00

		585289689		DURAN, GLORIA		 12/11/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,550.00		0.00

		585475902		GONZALES, RALPH		 05/14/1969		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,015.40		0.00

		585475902		GONZALES, RALPH		 05/14/1969		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,084.60		0.00

		585880824		OSUNA, DANIEL W		 12/29/1956		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		408.94		0.00

		585827842		GARCIA, EVANGELINA C		 11/04/1954		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,808.75		0.00

		564780960		LEVITT, JOAN E		 07/14/1948		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,150.00		0.00

		585827842		GARCIA, EVANGELINA C		 11/04/1954		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,265.25		0.00

		138385156		CAMPBELL, CYNTHIA P.		 08/17/1946		ANANSI CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,559.50		0.00

		585723479		MARTINEZ, ROBERTA B		 01/27/1955		ANANSI CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,927.00		2,453.12

		460689997		LUNDY, MAE D		 10/20/1943		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,500.00		0.00

		585247023		CHAIRES, CLARA		 12/24/1945		LAS MONTANAS CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,403.00		2,718.23

		585026121		ESPINOZA, ANNABELLE		 07/24/1957		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,266.00		2,275.56

		585305056		SHERIDAN, NELLIE D		 02/25/1953		MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,350.00		0.00

		585740481		GUTIERREZ, ELIZA C		 06/25/1957		NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,501.40		0.00

		585364058		BARKOFF, DEBORAH S		 04/21/1960		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,706.06		1,038.48

		585821685		SILVA, MARY ANN		 02/13/1956		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,027.76		2,356.96

		585867784		GARCIA, SUSAN		 01/26/1957		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		43,655.03		4,671.12

		175448109		DEWEY, JAMIE L		 08/05/1953		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,255.00		0.00

		585327676		GACHUPIN, JAMES		 08/11/1948		Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,075.08		329.04

		525942600		GONZALES, GLORIA		 04/12/1941		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,770.00		0.00

		585492145		BRYANT, REGINA M.		 04/23/1968		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,931.40		0.00

		524607677		OSSORGIN, CHRISTINA D		 02/20/1956		THE MASTERS PROGRAM		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,998.32		0.00

		385587184		SCHILKEY, GALE		 01/08/1953		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,781.60		0.00

		585032976		HASTED, JUDITH BRITO		 03/30/1943		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,100.01		0.00

		585264775		OWENS, LINDA L		 02/13/1950		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,659.40		0.00

		585826081		ROMERO, DANIEL		 02/13/1958		VISTA GRANDE HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,852.00		0.00

		525237668		TRUJILLO, FERNANDO G		 04/14/1962		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,618.60		0.00

		585417084		LOPEZ, ANTHONY E		 03/25/1969		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,797.01		0.00

		585345933		PACKWOOD, ROSE R		 09/15/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,863.58		0.00

		585196079		ARCHULETA, GUY E.		 10/05/1972		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,476.00		0.00

		585279936		SYLING, DOYLE		 07/04/1963		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		72,500.69		0.00

		585682188		ALLEN, MARK E		 01/05/1959		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,078.96		0.00

		585968092		BORUNDA, BENJAMIN		 10/11/1962		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,792.70		0.00

		585327407		HERNANDEZ, DELLA T		 07/21/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,559.89		1,878.92

		57604527		ST CLAIR, GRANT K		 07/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,960.12		0.00

		330448843		FULLER, CHESTER		 09/20/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,897.11		0.00

		365785524		LEHOCKY, JOSEPH A		 02/03/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,359.00		0.00

		417646612		TATE RANSOM, DOROTHY		 06/30/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		396.83		0.00

		452845051		LOPEZ, VIDAL		 11/19/1984		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,045.00		0.00

		452903120		PINEDA, SAUL L		 08/09/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,159.02		0.00

		477801750		SCHLEICHER, JOSEPH E		 02/06/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,010.45		0.00

		509483782		GIBSON, STEVEN PATRICK		 12/19/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		597.00		0.00

		524316522		GALLEGO, RAMON		 12/22/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,868.03		0.00

		525069268		GARCIA, CONCHA L		 01/15/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,494.44		0.00

		525088885		SANCHEZ, SAMUEL		 03/04/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,654.75		0.00

		525089032		HUIZAR, TIMOTHY D		 05/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,983.08		0.00

		525113634		MARTINEZ, ESTHER DEE				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,496.29		0.00

		525115986		GARCIA, JUDITH A		 11/09/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,200.00		0.00

		525170211		AGUILAR, VICTORIA THERESA		 09/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,950.07		0.00

		525177027		QUINTERO, LINDA DARLENE		 04/12/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,524.00		0.00

		525193866		GOMEZ, MATTHEW M		 06/14/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,045.03		0.00

		525213060		ARAGON, CHARLES A		 02/19/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,465.70		0.00

		525230467		MORA, RICHARD A		 09/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		576.00		0.00

		525238672		SERNA, JULIAN		 10/06/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,065.00		0.00

		525258072		HEH, DEBORAH M		 01/15/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,563.55		0.00

		525330922		TAPIA-CHAVEZ, VELMA		 06/22/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,303.95		0.00

		525373903		ORTEGA, DAVID JAMES		 12/30/1971		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,287.00		0.00

		525497668		GOODYEAR, KENNETH P.		 08/21/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,280.00		0.00

		568765962		NOBLE, JUDITH ELIANA		 12/21/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,221.60		0.00

		576088174		LANGSTON, BRUCE		 07/09/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,420.12		0.00

		585019843		SEGURA, JESUS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,670.27		0.00

		585045651		RUIZ, FREDERICK A		 08/27/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,526.00		0.00

		585091171		GARCIA, JUAN A		 01/22/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,273.80		0.00

		585099904		MARQUEZ, ARTHUR				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,160.25		0.00

		585130647		GARCIA, MARK A		 02/08/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,603.00		0.00

		585131098		JARAMILLO, MICHAEL A		 10/15/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,855.13		0.00

		585131293		MARTINEZ, ANGELICA		 07/04/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,125.50		0.00

		585151308		SMITH, CLARA ANNETTE		 04/15/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,016.00		0.00

		585157819		VALDEZ, FRANKIE C		 06/18/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,573.97		0.00

		585170636		MARTINEZ, PHIL MARTY JR.		 03/31/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,006.46		0.00

		585192667		VIGIL, WILLIE R		 05/14/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		960.00		0.00

		585198272		LUCERO, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY		 08/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,577.60		0.00

		585201532		MONTOYA, DORA M		 09/16/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,936.72		0.00

		585270447		PARRAS, EDWARD		 03/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,413.34		0.00

		585272104		COGBURN, CHARLES RAY		 08/03/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,500.30		0.00

		585273950		GARNAND, GILBERT ANTHONY		 09/13/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		561.00		0.00

		585291835		ARCHULETA, MICHAEL N		 10/05/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,909.24		0.00

		585296755		MONTOYA, JOHNNY KENNITH		 02/25/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,987.49		0.00

		585323294		ORTIZ, JOHNNY F		 04/01/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,955.13		0.00

		585351081		TORRES, TINA		 10/08/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,787.18		0.00

		585351156		ROMERO, BARBARA ANN		 07/23/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		29,418.75		0.00

		585385903		ARAGON III, IGNACIO E		 10/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,845.20		0.00

		585399890		ALVARADO, YVETTE V		 10/28/1974		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,007.01		0.00

		585406296		LOPEZ, JAMES		 08/06/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,709.96		0.00

		585474462		SANCHEZ, TERESA		 04/19/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,428.66		0.00

		585516400		TRUJILLO, MICHAEL A		 01/15/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,413.34		0.00

		585529809		GARCIA, DAVID A		 12/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		26,370.46		0.00

		585587737		MEADORS, ALVIN		 01/05/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		31,046.55		0.00

		585666874		DOXTATOR, DAVID FAY		 06/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,291.96		0.00

		585700783		CHAVEZ, EDWARD A		 05/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,287.00		0.00

		585701994		SANCHEZ, JANET S		 04/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,796.80		0.00

		585723064		CARRILLO, CARLA G		 12/28/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,287.26		0.00

		585744209		ROBLES, ANTHONY		 09/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,110.67		0.00

		585788680		JARAMILLO, ANTHONY ROBERTO		 09/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,877.58		0.00

		585809737		DILLEY, RICHARD		 09/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,563.54		0.00

		585848375		WERNER, JOSEPH PETER		 08/28/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,969.79		0.00

		585901696		SANCHEZ, ROBERT				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,049.88		0.00

		585923743		STEWART, ANDRES		 08/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,150.76		0.00

		585943182		VALENZUELA, LORENZO G		 07/06/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,024.18		0.00

		585944449		LILLIE, MARK E		 01/22/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,594.88		0.00

		585964947		ESQUIBEL, FREDDIE A		 09/30/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,577.60		0.00

		585965603		VIGIL JR, JOHNNY S		 04/10/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,836.86		0.00

		20421112		LOUGHREY, MICHAEL E		 01/17/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,612.55		0.00

		35323771		DORCHESTER, MARCIA L		 06/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,524.53		0.00

		43508978		NYE, KATHLEEN ANN		 03/28/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,042.09		0.00

		68541566		MONTOYA, MARTHA A		 05/15/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,985.02		0.00

		94428259		SATURN, PETER D		 02/06/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,268.58		0.00

		94482007		ROSEN, LYNNE		 12/01/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,576.58		0.00

		108403576		FLEMING, DAVID J		 09/23/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		495.00		0.00

		116308007		FRANCOMANO, ANTHONY J		 10/02/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,470.11		0.00

		130440134		WAKEFIELD, KATHERINE B		 09/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,419.99		0.00

		148363753		LAWRENCE, NANCY A		 07/16/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,555.50		0.00

		171449268		BRADLEY, BRENDA S		 03/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,692.70		0.00

		189368173		WIKER, JOHN W		 11/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,037.83		0.00

		197303811		ZAPACH, BARBARA A		 06/14/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,772.50		0.00

		220709895		LOPEZ, JOYLEEN		 08/03/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,709.54		0.00

		225763461		JOHNSON, KATHRYN L		 09/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,042.00		0.00

		317440266		DIXON, ROSE E		 02/24/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,751.13		0.00

		344348398		MONTOYA, FRANCES KAY		 02/16/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,999.66		0.00

		359405569		MAZAROFF, JENNIFER S		 12/06/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,011.25		0.00

		378548723		TRYBUS, ANDREA L		 09/26/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,322.69		0.00

		394528729		NYBERG, DAVID R		 12/16/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,515.19		0.00

		445507157		WILLIAMS, CURTIS D		 04/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,593.00		0.00

		463849034		JONES, GAYLE V		 02/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,437.50		0.00

		474566737		MARCONETT, DAVID K		 07/23/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,482.00		0.00

		478447551		ROST, ROBERT PAUL		 12/10/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,543.28		0.00

		479587584		KROESEN, JOHN P		 03/28/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		509526054		TRAYLOR, NANCY M		 02/06/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,278.88		0.00

		522664210		MILLER, SUSAN E		 10/12/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		360.00		0.00

		522922008		LENBERG, SANDRA J		 08/07/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,499.63		0.00

		523745587		DICKERSON, DAVID J		 02/17/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,275.00		0.00

		525027971		HEADY, THOMAS M		 12/31/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,082.36		0.00

		525048077		DALY, KATHERINE E		 03/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,047.52		0.00

		525117114		ENCINIAS, ERNEST R		 01/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		72.00		0.00

		525130706		GONZALES, DAVID		 06/22/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,066.40		0.00

		525213681		BIEDERMANN, PEGGY LYNN		 09/27/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,343.44		0.00

		525215207		DIMAS, RAY A		 01/03/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.00		0.00

		525316304		JARAMILLO, BRENDA D		 09/08/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,561.58		0.00

		525821285		ROBERTSON, BUDDY ARNOLD		 07/19/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,482.00		0.00

		525826196		MEDLEY, KENNETH L		 04/05/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.00		0.00

		525844256		STELL, RAYMOND D		 12/14/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		770.00		0.00

		525967180		ROBERTSON, JERRI		 03/07/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,619.00		0.00

		529646113		JONES, PRENTIS L		 09/16/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,548.00		0.00

		542660501		BATESON, CHARLES M		 08/31/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,975.08		0.00

		555605941		CLEAR, GWYNNE E		 05/15/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,666.45		0.00

		565905245		BRUMMELL, DIANE		 10/29/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,058.17		0.00

		572927937		INGRAM, CLARA JEAN		 01/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,175.24		0.00

		575741792		HALLIDAY, STEPHEN L		 11/12/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,524.03		0.00

		585014678		CICCARELLO, JAMES P		 05/07/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,673.00		0.00

		585040653		KEY, DONNA M		 02/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,725.00		0.00

		585054796		WILLOCK, LAWRENCE E		 06/16/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,480.00		0.00

		585062493		WOOD, TERRI		 12/20/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,746.43		0.00

		585065435		BRUGGE, STEVEN P		 11/25/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,384.00		0.00

		585100041		PONCE DE LEON, MARCELINA		 05/21/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,363.45		0.00

		585117986		ESCARCIDA, ANA MARIA		 07/25/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,445.89		0.00

		585143520		FISHER, GEORGE T		 12/11/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,092.15		0.00

		585167708		HAGER, SUSAN P		 08/12/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,085.54		0.00

		585181251		FALBO, ANNE ELLEN		 05/26/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,955.61		0.00

		585187568		ARMSTRONG, GLENDA L		 05/31/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,021.60		0.00

		585206100		TAFOYA, ELI G		 08/24/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		950.00		0.00

		585206740		SANCHEZ, ANNE L		 06/10/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,203.29		0.00

		585231056		GALLEGOS, LORI A		 06/07/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,445.15		0.00

		585263092		WEATHERSBY, MATTIE M		 12/16/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,024.86		0.00

		585318214		CALLAHAN, JOANN R		 10/05/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,544.02		0.00

		585323435		HAGLER, PAMELA J		 07/03/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,547.42		0.00

		585323836		CLARKE, BLAINE R		 02/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		370.00		0.00

		585387941		LUCERO, JOE A		 08/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,993.98		0.00

		585388278		HERRERA, TOBIAS H		 04/07/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,980.57		0.00

		585409365		ARCHULETA, PETRA M		 01/29/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,430.12		0.00

		585422708		GARCIA, ALEX J		 11/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,094.34		0.00

		585423009		LUNA, ROY R		 08/06/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,640.13		0.00

		585440464		BRYAN, DAVID G		 08/01/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,973.90		0.00

		585465713		SANCHEZ, ALFRED		 09/08/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,863.00		0.00

		585466410		TAFOYA, ANNE THERESE		 11/22/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,307.48		0.00

		585483923		OMAN, LETHA K		 01/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,838.37		0.00

		585527693		JARAMILLO, FLORA M		 05/01/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,910.00		0.00

		585588351		HERNANDEZ, JULIAN L		 12/14/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,265.00		0.00

		585589718		KREZAN, ANNA M		 09/21/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,045.05		0.00

		585601753		HALEY, KATHERINE F		 05/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,216.27		0.00

		585609634		MONTIGNY, DEWAN L		 01/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,318.50		0.00

		585620142		TRUJILLO, MARIA ISABEL		 11/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,975.75		0.00

		585665675		SEDILLO, EVANGELINE K		 11/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,672.15		0.00

		585701636		GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO		 05/19/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		16,759.75		0.00

		585701973		SANCHEZ, ERLINDA		 11/28/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,895.00		0.00

		585707020		GIBBS, LEE ANN		 01/30/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,544.01		0.00

		585707347		HAHN, MARY A		 12/13/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585740969		RILEY, ANGELA M		 07/13/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,344.51		0.00

		585789250		VARGAS, TERESA A		 11/28/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,916.92		0.00

		585882065		SALCIDO, MARIA C		 12/19/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,780.10		0.00

		585906955		ARAGON, JENNIE M		 07/16/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,554.67		0.00

		585943394		BAILEY, GINA M		 11/26/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,246.60		0.00

		84546720		ROTH, PETER R		 09/01/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		8,736.45		0.00

		351508594		BOUQUET, ALFREDO		 01/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		5,646.00		0.00

		417646612		TATE RANSOM, DOROTHY		 06/30/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,636.97		0.00

		454112376		HERNANDEZ JR, ERNESTO F				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,086.00		0.00

		463131718		MEDRANO, OSCAR		 01/01/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,548.00		0.00

		509483782		GIBSON, STEVEN PATRICK		 12/19/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,023.52		0.00

		525064827		MARTINEZ, MARGARET		 01/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,523.36		0.00

		525138033		ROMERO, PETER D		 07/16/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,948.98		0.00

		525158968		JARAMILLO, ANDREW S		 10/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,487.20		0.00

		525171805		DAILEY, KERRY		 10/07/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,386.99		0.00

		525192564		GRIEGO, ROBERT D				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,086.49		0.00

		525197635		MARQUEZ, CHRIS V		 05/19/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,127.44		0.00

		525230467		MORA, RICHARD A		 09/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,377.11		0.00

		525252433		LUCERO, WILLIAM CORNELIO		 03/21/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,405.66		0.00

		525255353		KLEIN, JAMES		 02/15/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,675.29		0.00

		525255782		OTERO, CHARLES J		 04/15/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,052.20		0.00

		525256935		HERNANDEZ, JIMMY A		 11/13/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,468.59		0.00

		525274091		ARCHULETA, ANNETTE O		 03/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,214.72		0.00

		525275258		CANDELARIA, ANGELA BERNADETTE		 06/16/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,360.00		0.00

		525313736		GUTIERREZ, CATHERINE S		 03/13/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,220.95		0.00

		525336752		HERNANDEZ, AVERY RANDOLPH		 12/27/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,767.49		0.00

		525338977		ROMERO, JACOB RONNIE		 04/09/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,968.10		0.00

		525374836		ROMERO, DEBRA ANN LORETTA				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,174.52		0.00

		525417799		FRANCO, GEORGE		 04/23/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,556.13		0.00

		525433440		GREEN, KEITH				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,188.09		0.00

		525470850		ABEYTA, DON R		 03/31/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,833.28		0.00

		525555576		TRUJILLO, TOMAS J		 03/27/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,308.17		0.00

		525599207		GIDDINGS, CHARLES A		 11/17/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,230.40		0.00

		560474189		BIBB, DAVID T		 01/17/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,238.81		0.00

		572516884		CASTILLO, RICHARD M		 07/20/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,928.40		0.00

		573359293		SALAZAR, KENNETH R		 11/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,897.08		0.00

		585043912		ROMERO, PETER J		 04/27/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,033.19		0.00

		585061078		MARTINEZ, ROCKY C		 11/03/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,282.79		0.00

		585061151		CORDOVA, ROBERT		 06/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,993.32		0.00

		585067830		SENA, AUGUSTINE		 01/19/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,694.48		0.00

		585084668		RUILOBA, PATRICIO R		 03/28/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,804.91		0.00

		585134991		ARMIJO, FRANK A		 01/27/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,007.92		0.00

		585159541		RILEY, MICHAEL J		 08/22/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,663.10		0.00

		585170260		GURULE, BENJAMIN		 03/04/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,974.47		0.00

		585179424		BARELA, JANET L		 03/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,960.53		0.00

		585192322		ROMERO, CHRIS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,915.52		0.00

		585213847		CLELAND, CARL ROBERT		 06/21/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,390.89		0.00

		585215606		ARCHIBEQUE, DAVID		 01/01/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,041.89		0.00

		585216500		MARQUEZ, DENNIS M.		 10/07/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,674.56		0.00

		585232367		LOPEZ, ERNEST		 03/24/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,698.75		0.00

		585233042		MARTINEZ, LARRY H		 02/14/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,552.41		0.00

		585235365		VALENCIA, CHRISTOPHER L		 04/18/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,193.40		0.00

		585263863		MASCARENAS, LEONARD MICHAEL		 08/28/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,882.81		0.00

		585273950		GARNAND, GILBERT ANTHONY		 09/13/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,038.13		0.00

		585274363		SANTILLANES, KENNETH		 07/05/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,471.97		0.00

		585292599		HITCHCOCK, GREGORY DONALD		 10/17/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,168.81		0.00

		585309412		CADENA, GILBERT J		 07/22/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,882.75		0.00

		585335773		CHAVEZ, PAUL HOLGUIN		 08/29/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,831.79		0.00

		585390753		CHAVEZ, GREGORY		 07/25/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,531.04		0.00

		585455101		WONG JR, HENRY L		 07/17/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,090.66		0.00

		585459843		BACA, RONALD JAMES		 03/02/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,722.49		0.00

		585509764		WILSON, KEVIN B		 09/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,364.12		0.00

		585567348		CRESPIN, DENNIS J		 04/13/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,343.96		0.00

		585570534		LUJAN, ANTONIO F		 07/13/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,663.87		0.00

		585589738		ESPINOSA, RICHARD J		 07/27/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,014.05		0.00

		585608116		GUTIERREZ, LEO J		 07/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,634.76		0.00

		585620174		DENNIS, ROY GLENN		 07/27/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,498.24		0.00

		585643448		NARVAEZ, DENNIS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,508.04		0.00

		585702664		MAITO, JOHN A.		 02/24/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,937.55		0.00

		585789876		ORTIZ, OLIVIA P		 12/07/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,089.00		0.00

		585821427		JARAMILLO, FRANCES		 08/28/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,985.94		0.00

		585829674		MAREZ, STEVEN GERELD		 02/16/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,496.51		0.00

		585905754		ZAMORA, PAT		 08/27/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,957.33		0.00

		585941831		SPRUNK, RICHARD C		 05/17/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,873.37		0.00

		585944260		MARTINEZ, MARTIN A		 11/11/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,840.33		0.00

		103380666		WALSH, EILEEN J		 12/13/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		14,484.99		1,549.89

		111308313		ALBERT, ONA E		 10/12/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,638.44		2,850.36

		284585195		ALVARADO, DAVID P		 12/29/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,252.95		1,632.09

		424701184		KING, PATRICIA D		 01/10/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,400.00		2,182.81

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		5,332.50		570.58

		479622521		MARTIN-TAFOYA, JUDITH K		 07/05/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,645.22		2,209.04

		510441940		WYLIE, PAMELA B		 09/25/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,730.34		4,893.16

		525023078		VILLAREAL, ROSS E		 11/02/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,863.00		306.34

		525045475		BURKS, EILEEN		 02/04/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,583.59		4,877.48

		525130706		GONZALES, DAVID		 06/22/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,719.92		291.06

		525231277		JARAMILLO, TIMMY L		 01/10/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,848.64		2,765.74

		525724526		GALLEGOS, BETTY		 06/08/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,441.18		3,043.29

		525781181		RODRIGUEZ, CHARLIE		 05/24/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,583.86		1,025.50

		525985802		SEDILLO, CLARA		 10/20/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,004.79		107.52

		563374388		HENWOOD, DEBORAH A		 09/29/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,554.88		3,269.37

		585033178		BACA, ROSIE		 12/16/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,603.17		1,455.57

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		396.00		42.37

		585130117		ROMERO, VICTORIA L		 07/15/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,753.24		1,685.64

		585143854		SAAVEDRA, VICENTA		 06/20/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,890.62		2,663.30

		585185269		GATES, JAMES E		 04/17/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,735.00		399.68

		585205025		GUTIERREZ, JEN		 09/04/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,581.01		1,346.13

		585205207		WELCH, DEBRIELLE M.		 03/11/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,150.41		2,263.05

		585245424		HURT, TERRY W.		 01/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,140.83		657.06

		585292001		GARCIA, LAWRENCE M		 06/03/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,170.40		981.20

		585323449		CRUZ, FLORA DEANIE		 06/20/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,603.01		385.53

		585404065		ORTIZ, JUANITA E		 01/10/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,509.86		2,301.63

		585419247		GARCIA, SAMMY T		 04/14/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,060.64		2,574.50

		585441282		VAN ERVEN, ANNE W		 04/30/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,439.46		2,187.03

		585444206		GABALDON, ROSALIE V		 11/20/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,736.67		2,860.84

		585456793		LIOU, HAI-WU		 11/27/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		48,180.68		5,155.42

		585480469		MYERS, RANDALL R		 06/14/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,425.88		2,827.50

		585486404		GALLEGOS, TERRY P		 07/14/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,104.07		3,007.19

		585487995		GATES, MARGARET E		 11/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,047.00		219.04

		585504737		MAESTAS, MARIE		 09/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,300.19		3,670.04

		585527574		LOBATO, ELIZABETH J		 11/03/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,102.00		3,969.94

		585542415		GONZALES, DIANE S		 08/20/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,043.40		4,070.68

		585700680		GALLEGOS, PAUL		 06/08/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,972.96		211.10

		585702639		CORDOVA, DANNY B		 11/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,912.00		739.59

		585703261		ARAGON, RAMONA G		 07/23/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,513.72		2,944.00

		585704315		ESQUIBEL, MARCELLA R		 09/10/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,811.40		300.78

		585723832		TRUJILLO, YOLANDA S		 11/16/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,928.12		1,811.32

		585808084		VIGIL, CORRINE M		 03/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,867.76		4,800.79

		585809471		PENCE, HOLLY A		 06/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,666.51		1,034.33

		585863649		TRUJILLO-GARLEY, MARIA		 03/13/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		14,953.95		1,600.07

		585907440		CASIAS, GLORIA A		 07/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		43,086.85		4,610.33

		585907494		LOPEZ, DAVID J		 11/29/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,089.74		2,470.62

		585943202		GIENGER, BARBARA ANN		 12/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		18,977.36		2,030.59

		585944062		COX, KATHLEEN A		 02/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,907.03		2,237.03

		585947685		GURULE, LOUELLA		 08/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,548.18		2,412.68

		585962799		APODACA, KAREN G		 07/17/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,706.24		4,034.53

		41560144		FESTA-DOXTATOR, DEBORAH M		 10/28/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,950.00		0.00

		57483605		MC NALLY, MARY ANN T		 02/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,413.31		0.00

		65421634		BLOOM, KATHLEEN A		 02/14/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,691.55		0.00

		66462191		WEIDLEIN-ILARRAZA, LORRAINE T		 12/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,991.25		0.00

		67467078		PROCE, FRANCES		 10/26/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,049.97		0.00

		86529380		DUBOIS, KARL M		 12/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,875.19		0.00

		107382703		CASKEY, JOHN W		 08/01/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,881.67		0.00

		108483572		SENA, ROBIN I		 08/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,550.29		0.00

		133427704		FINKELSTEIN, MARILYN L		 02/01/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,302.93		0.00

		140444250		RUTHERFORD, KATHLEEN A		 07/05/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,717.32		0.00

		147448570		MERKLEY, ANNE L		 11/15/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.16		0.00

		171449268		BRADLEY, BRENDA S		 03/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,216.40		0.00

		179429580		FROMBACH, DANIS D		 06/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,880.27		0.00

		261136259		MC KINNEY, DEBORAH K		 10/10/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,342.17		0.00

		262351322		GARWOOD, CHRISTOPHER R		 02/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,205.73		0.00

		263827821		GREENHOUSE, GERALD M		 05/08/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,560.38		0.00

		277508723		ZAVITZ, DIANA L		 10/24/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,352.81		0.00

		291587162		FERGUSON, DANIEL J		 04/23/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,888.04		0.00

		301460549		JACOBSEN, CLAUDIA S		 07/11/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,764.46		0.00

		305503922		WIGHT, MARY PAT		 08/28/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,895.26		0.00

		308785943		CRUZ, REBECCA		 10/31/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,014.73		0.00

		343423117		SCHNEIDER, KATHLEEN A		 12/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		984.82		0.00

		362680187		KREGER, SUSAN J		 02/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,060.51		0.00

		392727058		KRYCHO-ORTEGA, KAREN S		 04/05/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,449.62		0.00

		397709607		TOWNSEND, GRETCHEN K		 02/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,665.53		0.00

		448461508		MERRILL, CAROL S		 10/09/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		436.95		0.00

		453922130		CHAVEZ, ANTHONY		 01/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,445.29		0.00

		457947482		CASTRO, EDDIE		 01/18/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,975.78		0.00

		460116797		LARUE, NICK T		 04/01/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,463.88		0.00

		460430152		GARDEA, CESAR		 02/01/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		782.61		0.00

		461923320		ROGERS, SUSAN W		 03/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,591.34		0.00

		462136387		WILLIS, PAULA D		 05/01/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,066.88		0.00

		462643271		OTTMAN, JAMES		 10/20/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		555.00		0.00

		476646311		BARDEN, ELLIOTT H JR.		 04/11/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,814.39		0.00

		479588169		WATERMILLER, CAROLYN J		 05/22/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,799.61		0.00

		504643208		TIBBS, JOANN M		 05/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,071.80		0.00

		509569592		SCHLOSSER, RITA J		 01/03/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,506.97		0.00

		510500922		MORGAN, KAREN B		 09/29/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,673.07		0.00

		517903139		ERICKSON, CARLA E		 07/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,400.00		0.00

		518587196		MATLACK, PRISCILLA P		 04/24/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,646.63		0.00

		521602963		MASCARENAS, BILL		 02/21/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,411.12		0.00

		521806342		INSKEEP, JAMES HAROLD		 10/30/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,586.34		0.00

		521903547		KING, SUSAN C		 08/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,935.69		0.00

		522827486		TRACY, RENEE L		 11/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,619.80		0.00

		524722269		SAEFKOW, ERMALINDA		 09/30/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,944.15		0.00

		525060953		FLORES, JUAN R		 11/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,064.93		0.00

		525157670		KYMES, GREGORY H		 08/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,204.92		0.00

		525171548		ROMERO, JIMMY M		 03/28/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,032.76		0.00

		525178759		CHACON, ANTONIA		 03/02/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,973.37		0.00

		525216040		BENAVIDEZ, ANTHONY N		 07/02/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,504.06		0.00

		525256269		MARTINEZ, DEBRA A		 08/13/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,501.53		0.00

		525258987		RODARTE-KEELING, RENEE M		 07/08/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		845.00		0.00

		525370161		CALLAHAN, JANELL L		 04/12/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		115.16		0.00

		525827391		ARCHIBECK, PATRICIA K		 08/19/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,580.81		0.00

		525905694		RUTKOWSKY-ANAYA, MARIA		 11/17/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,830.08		0.00

		529806787		MARTINEZ, IDA  MARIE		 02/14/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,262.56		0.00

		530362764		PINO, SADIE L		 01/13/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,918.39		0.00

		548886957		FAHS, TERI B		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		688.87		0.00

		555916282		PARRISH, JULIANNE		 08/11/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,184.75		0.00

		569293078		ACOSTA, CARMEN		 09/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,710.80		0.00

		571928209		MONTAGUE, FRANK P		 01/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,130.82		0.00

		574286216		DEL FRATE, DIANE G		 02/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,301.62		0.00

		585023882		BARNSLEY, DEBRA M		 03/25/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,992.52		0.00

		585036530		TURTLETAUB, DIANNE Y		 05/18/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		349.56		0.00

		585040738		GARCIA, CAROLYN G		 01/22/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		315.00		0.00

		585047509		TYSON, CYNTHIA L		 02/12/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,994.16		0.00

		585061209		ROMERO, JANIE T		 09/19/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,149.04		0.00

		585093671		JOHNSON, RICHARD R		 11/27/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,599.82		0.00

		585109517		LUNA, GLORIA M		 12/09/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,048.35		0.00

		585156968		SCHWANER, MELANIE P		 11/19/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,278.91		0.00

		585201924		HENFLING, JANICE K		 11/10/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,293.82		0.00

		585214603		POHL, ALFRED L		 01/14/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,439.74		0.00

		585221725		VELASCO, GLORIA L		 12/26/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,492.50		0.00

		585280854		WENGER, JUDITH P		 05/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,470.09		0.00

		585281147		LUCERO, MARGARET R		 09/29/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,150.69		0.00

		585281303		DIMAS, JOSEPH M		 09/24/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,287.00		0.00

		585282651		MC KINNON, ELEANOR		 10/06/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,646.00		0.00

		585283463		O' CONNOR, SHARON M		 03/27/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,241.89		0.00

		585284752		CURRENT, MARY K		 08/10/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,370.54		0.00

		585304213		RAEL, MARGARET M		 02/25/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,153.92		0.00

		585321304		PERKINS, MARY L		 08/23/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		870.54		0.00

		585328375		HUNICK, PAULINE		 02/10/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,032.38		0.00

		585328898		MENGES, NANCY E		 02/20/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,359.06		0.00

		585343335		SENA, MANUEL E		 09/24/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,004.12		0.00

		585387941		LUCERO, JOE A		 08/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		576.00		0.00

		585397060		BELLER, DESIREE PATRICIA		 08/14/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,970.81		0.00

		585443264		CRAIG, PAMELA J		 01/16/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,112.45		0.00

		585464496		GRIEGO, DELORA L		 04/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,191.36		0.00

		585482495		WHITE, MARY JANE		 06/09/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,263.57		0.00

		585508297		VALDEZ, BEATRICE C		 12/09/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,245.21		0.00

		585524063		POTTER, KATHY A		 08/29/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,705.40		0.00

		585580215		BILLINGHAM, CAROL A		 09/01/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,304.41		0.00

		585588945		CORDOVA, MARIA LOURDES M		 12/14/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,234.53		0.00

		585589417		MONTOYA, ROBERTA L		 08/11/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,532.35		0.00

		585608259		ANZURES, CRUZITA M		 03/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		138.00		0.00

		585609020		ROYBAL, PATRICIA M		 03/19/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,044.53		0.00

		585620858		SCHALK, EILEEN E		 03/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,599.69		0.00

		585627504		PINO, PAUL L		 05/29/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,016.69		0.00

		585665749		SEYB, CYNTHIA L		 04/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		454.48		0.00

		585700126		MONTANO, MICHAEL A		 06/08/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,224.07		0.00

		585707395		MEIERING, MARTHA A		 08/27/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,012.40		0.00

		585743356		VAN DYKE, ELIZABETH R		 03/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.00		0.00

		585744947		ULIBARRI, SHIRLEY		 04/17/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,770.88		0.00

		585906557		ROMERO, MARY ANN		 08/19/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,047.87		0.00

		585908398		MARTINEZ, CECILIA M		 02/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,113.70		0.00

		585927832		CORDOVA, IDA G		 10/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		873.90		0.00

		585943472		MUENZ, JANET M		 04/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,510.64		0.00

		585944015		SANCHEZ, SANDRA L		 04/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,786.00		0.00

		41362777		DALY, ALAINE		 02/12/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,211.06		964.67

		107461992		KEHE, KAREN L		 12/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,579.31		124.76

		122369204		BARBOSA, CONSUELO		 03/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,240.00		176.96

		207429408		BRADLEY, JOHN ALAN		 03/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,537.56		358.47

		212647514		WILSON, TERRI E		 05/24/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,990.59		315.25

		228508874		BURCH, MARY ELLEN		 01/20/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,034.41		713.67

		275465790		POPE, HAROLD J SR.		 02/11/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,142.28		1,512.27

		285580499		ELLISON, SHIRLEY A		 07/01/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,065.37		242.17

		300280647		OURS, ELIZABETH A		 09/10/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,391.90		1,215.89

		325425804		GOFORTH, LORRAINE M		 07/09/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,338.91		816.77

		352487777		FISHER, NANCY E		 07/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,515.88		119.76

		384504465		SIELSCHOTT, SPENCER		 12/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		360.00		28.44

		385329819		SCHULTZ, AUGUSTUS C		 12/20/1933		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		331.20		26.17

		438824130		JOHNS, DEBRA S		 05/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,591.86		125.76

		467661510		FAULKNER, CHARLES L		 03/19/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		87.39		6.90

		525171632		ALIRE, ANTONIO J		 02/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,296.00		102.38

		525238140		HARBAUGH, JULIETTE L		 10/10/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,392.61		1,216.07

		525472452		HULSE, ERIN K		 12/04/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,974.51		392.99

		525922314		MONTOYA, CECILIA H		 07/03/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,650.10		446.38

		525987072		WADE, KEITH		 09/28/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,098.87		402.81

		525987656		SPITZBERG, GARY J		 09/09/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		23,373.71		1,846.52

		571927190		LAMM, DIANNE L		 02/13/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,508.62		1,541.10

		579586491		FULLER, BRUCE C		 11/21/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,696.56		1,477.06

		585039494		FOLLOWELL, ELIZABETH		 07/04/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,296.15		892.41

		585048085		WALSH, MARY E		 04/08/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		26,794.13		2,116.72

		585072619		STRICKLAND, SUE ANN		 04/05/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,696.56		1,477.06

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		420.00		33.18

		585124351		TRUJILLO, JUDY V		 12/22/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,569.24		834.94

		585129757		PADILLA, ANASTACIO		 12/13/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,721.84		847.05

		585167186		MIDDLETON, CLAIRE W		 02/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,408.29		1,454.31

		585188073		RIVERA, JOSEPHINE		 11/26/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,733.28		768.94

		585205869		LARSON, WILLIAM D		 02/01/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,813.01		301.24

		585208103		GOMEZ, MONY M		 09/06/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,074.28		1,111.85

		585223177		ROMERO, VICTOR		 01/14/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,069.79		953.51

		585263452		SAAVEDRA, MARY L		 02/07/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,900.87		1,177.06

		585266900		ROENSCH, PAUL A		 04/23/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,502.43		118.69

		585344278		JARAMILLO, HILARIO I		 09/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,136.00		89.73

		585362192		EWING, PHILLIP C		 01/16/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,015.00		80.20

		585386173		TRUJILLO, EVANGELINE		 05/24/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,287.00		180.67

		585440501		ROMERO, LENA I		 10/26/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,214.19		253.92

		585442490		ZIMMERLY, NANCY L		 09/19/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,439.40		1,377.66

		585461950		DOMINGUEZ, THERESA G		 03/30/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,372.08		187.39

		585502188		GONZALEZ-ALLER, JOYCE A		 11/01/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		360.00		28.44

		585569139		HOUSE, CHERYL A		 09/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,656.94		288.90

		585580197		BIERBAUM, KEITH B		 08/30/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,524.95		1,463.45

		585621691		WOODS, BARBARA H		 01/12/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,120.00		483.48

		585640298		LUJAN, LOUIS P		 02/07/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,905.74		1,493.47

		585662734		BACA, GLORIA V		 01/01/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,725.55		689.32

		585707797		MEURER, RON E		 10/30/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,505.47		118.93

		585787684		MENDEZ, CONNIE T		 10/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,296.47		1,287.41

		585806969		GURULE, ADOLPH J		 10/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,547.64		359.28

		585827492		GARCIA, CARLOS T		 09/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,078.37		401.19

		585907808		MAIER, KENNETH M		 01/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		349.56		27.61

		585928303		TORRES, HILARIO		 02/05/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,848.26		620.00

		585940765		CASTELLANO, DIANE D		 09/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,315.01		735.90

		524627547		MONTOYA, ANNA		 10/20/1946		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		385.00		0.00

		585025003		CARPENTER, PATRICIA A.		 09/12/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,250.00		0.00

		585849257		HAMLETT, KAREN S		 10/15/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,618.45		0.00

		525250640		ULIBARRI, MARIO R		 12/07/1961		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,144.78		0.00

		585683501		EATON, LORETTA		 09/08/1960		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,279.18		0.00

		585025003		CARPENTER, PATRICIA A.		 09/12/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,650.00		0.00

		585849257		HAMLETT, KAREN S		 10/15/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,292.33		0.00

		525064873		PERALTA, MARTIN		 02/04/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,988.68		0.00

		525178965		GARCIA, JOHNNY		 06/28/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,993.57		0.00

		525430582		PADILLA, YVETTE		 09/15/1968		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,172.08		0.00

		525746988		BARELA, RICHARD		 03/02/1939		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,912.65		0.00

		548394121		GARCIA, LISA J.		 08/12/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,318.23		0.00

		585029982		ROMERO, MOISES		 10/29/1957		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,484.26		0.00

		585118796		JARAMILLO, PHILLIP		 03/16/1965		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,687.41		0.00

		585145087		ARAGON, JOHN B.		 01/03/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,535.10		0.00

		585432598		PADILLA, JOSEPH		 11/30/1970		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,141.96		0.00

		585608878		BACA, MANUEL		 01/01/1954		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,431.23		0.00

		585620247		HEINEKEN, RUSSELL		 12/16/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		24,354.08		0.00

		585865051		MARQUEZ, ELIZABETH L		 07/29/1957		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,114.28		0.00

		525029053		CHAVEZ, LORRAINE T		 01/04/1951		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,946.78		0.00

		585263382		ULIBARRI, ELFA R		 04/29/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,070.36		0.00

		585324051		BRITO, MARGARET A		 10/02/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,672.40		0.00

		585360667		BULL-HORSE, LOUISE		 08/03/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,807.92		0.00

		585364011		FERNANDEZ, PATRICIA I		 07/25/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,620.03		0.00

		525967591		PERALTA, ROSALIE		 02/05/1943		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,211.09		1,280.65

		525551824		SISNEROS, RICHARD A		 01/14/1969		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,250.50		0.00

		585116254		MANZANARES, LEONARD F.		 06/04/1965		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,300.00		0.00

		585274441		GRIEGO, TAMMIE A		 11/23/1963		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,632.75		0.00

		585961666		QUINTANA, WAYNE		 09/28/1964		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,343.74		0.00

		521560510		GONZALES, JOSEPH G		 06/16/1941		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,545.20		0.00

		525928299		GURULE, ALEX R		 02/05/1940		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,663.67		0.00

		585700582		RINALDI, LINDA L		 04/09/1955		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,900.00		0.00

		585116424		PADILLA, PETE L		 12/06/1961		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,777.00		0.00

		585355665		PETRY, LLOYD A		 07/30/1978		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,076.39		0.00

		585961666		QUINTANA, WAYNE		 09/28/1964		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,990.05		0.00

		525040111		JARAMILLO, FLOYD M		 06/04/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		24,150.00		1,907.89

		585581212		SANCHEZ, RITA Y		 12/29/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,400.00		189.63

		585019314		ARMENTA, PAULINE C		 08/01/1943		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,011.08		0.00

		585362618		ARMENTA, JUANITA T		 06/15/1948		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,037.50		0.00

		431041397		MCFALL, GEORGE W		 06/18/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		41,000.00		4,386.97

		585845975		FERRARI, TERRY L		 08/07/1956		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,336.68		1,448.64

		585147395		SHANNON, MICHAEL		 04/14/1947		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,463.75		0.00

		216622718		MCINTIRE, SHARON M		 12/17/1951		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,550.00		0.00

		585285119		NAVARRETE, SULEMA S		 07/13/1952		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		150.00		0.00

		585840369		HEPLER, EMILY FLOREZ		 07/29/1957		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		393.75		0.00

		585840802		MCGARY, SUSAN G		 07/15/1956		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,231.25		0.00

		585218710		QUINTELA, MARYLOU RAMIREZ		 09/08/1960		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,977.88		0.00

		585150187		MILLER, YOLANDA		 01/01/1959		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,908.72		1,809.25

		527906731		BENALLY, EMMA J		 06/23/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,751.06		0.00

		527747855		SHORTY, LYNN		 10/24/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,225.41		0.00

		585649459		LEE, PEGGY		 08/19/1953		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		96.80		0.00

		585626271		TSOSIE, MARY L		 05/10/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		858.28		91.83

		585626271		TSOSIE, MARY L		 05/10/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,771.59		534.96

		585577533		MERCURE, MARVIN L		 07/30/1971		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,928.59		0.00

		585344026		ULIBARRI, BETTY		 09/21/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,628.45		0.00

		585647202		VALDEZ, CLEO M		 08/18/1951		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,952.81		0.00

		585802766		GARCIA, THERESA A		 11/11/1953		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,334.00		0.00

		222323340		MC KINNON, SHARON S		 10/11/1947		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		719.68		0.00

		395505139		LYONS, SANDRA J		 10/24/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		350.00		0.00

		451769422		SHUCKMAN, ANN S		 11/04/1944		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,822.50		0.00

		505727365		EPPS, TONY L		 01/13/1953		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,514.05		0.00

		525179518		PERKINS, MICHAEL W		 09/19/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,905.00		0.00

		585096257		SPINKS, JUANITA A		 04/26/1945		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,080.00		0.00

		585118778		DENTON, JILL E		 08/01/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,500.00		0.00

		585427291		KLEIN, ZANE G		 07/31/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585609355		GARCIA-TRIMBLE, LETICIA		 05/07/1953		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,679.41		0.00

		585803465		COLELLA, JULIE L		 10/30/1962		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,550.00		0.00

		547661436		ROANHAUS, ERIC		 03/15/1947		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,807.44		0.00

		387660677		WILLIAMS, DEBBIE L		 06/14/1956		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,300.00		260.70

		585545789		ROMERO, DELORES		 10/13/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,202.23		1,280.05

		525119211		DEAN, ROBERT P		 09/25/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,206.75		0.00

		585151709		GOMEZ, DANNY R		 01/06/1959		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,141.54		0.00

		585023306		MUNOZ, RUDY S		 01/21/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,450.20		2,616.19

		585583394		COOK, ALBERT G		 04/29/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,432.12		2,614.31

		511581948		SRADER, LAWRENCE M				DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		120.00		0.00

		585042692		LOPEZ, ROBERT		 07/04/1957		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,402.50		0.00

		585111045		SANTISTEVAN, JOHN C		 10/07/1959		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		31,713.94		0.00

		585493842		MARTINEZ, EDUARDO T		 06/17/1967		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,440.00		0.00

		585820237		ESPARZA, JOHNNY N		 10/17/1954		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,882.00		0.00

		84343065		JURICICH, HARRIET		 08/09/1943		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,856.25		0.00

		341381562		HAFER, LYNNE C		 11/27/1946		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,450.00		0.00

		585246367		MORRIS, EMMA LU ELLA		 04/19/1950		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,971.65		0.00

		585544507		FRAZIER, PENNI L		 05/22/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,500.00		0.00

		585584086		PARRA, FRANCES C		 05/11/1952		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,401.51		0.00

		585882320		REYES, MARICELA G		 10/20/1954		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,300.00		0.00

		585543402		ESPARZA, LORENZO N		 09/05/1951		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,589.69		0.00

		585606216		HOLGUIN, ERNEST				DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,887.32		0.00

		585929660		QUARRELL, CHRISTOPHER R		 03/02/1968		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,621.45		0.00

		159421841		SWEETSER, PAMELA L		 06/15/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		28,967.89		2,288.45

		548826044		MERCADO, RAUL R		 05/23/1941		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,998.00		1,579.92

		585247062		ANDRADE, AMELIA		 07/03/1946		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,393.01		505.06

		585300456		ANDERSON, CLARA B		 06/13/1945		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,050.00		82.96

		585229015		TRUJILLO, DENNIS V		 01/02/1947		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,366.00		0.00

		585342542		GOMEZ, MICHAEL A		 03/19/1949		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,481.66		0.00

		585647007		ABEYTA-GARCIA, MARIA E		 11/19/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,623.40		0.00

		585216745		EATON, W LANCE		 12/25/1959		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,505.00		5,831.99

		525219804		MARTINEZ, SHEILAH		 07/17/1962		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,378.65		1,451.93

		585015958		MARTINEZ, MANUEL		 12/16/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,103.36		0.00

		585142217		MEDINA, PRISCILLA S		 10/30/1945		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,919.00		0.00

		585505398		VIGIL, MELA A		 01/01/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,362.17		0.00

		585099594		FLORES, FRED F.		 06/08/1946		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,064.50		0.00

		585203036		MARTINEZ, NORMAN		 04/27/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,553.83		0.00

		585921601		ARCHULETA, CRISTOBAL		 01/02/1963		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,622.34		0.00

		585099633		ESQUIBEL, CAROL R		 02/09/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		19,584.69		2,095.47

		585561101		SHERMAN, DOLORES D		 09/24/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,426.00		1,864.57

		585664950		PENA, NOBELENA H		 05/25/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,079.79		2,362.47

		520482861		LAUE, HERMAN E.		 10/16/1945		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,124.50		0.00

		500620548		SHIRLEY, JOEL R		 08/15/1955		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,179.17		6,439.16

		585605278		BOOTH, BRENDA D		 10/19/1956		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,632.87		2,421.67

		585039074		JOHNSON, LULA DEAN		 01/12/1943		EUNICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,767.00		0.00

		585546600		BLACKWELL, WILLIAM E		 07/18/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,419.27		0.00

		270343601		MIETTY, WAYNE A		 09/20/1937		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,487.50		0.00

		303466462		ONEAL, IRENE KAY		 06/09/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,750.00		0.00

		310409472		JUDAY, ROBERT H		 03/03/1940		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,400.00		0.00

		330547432		KAMINKY, JAMES E		 01/14/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,050.00		0.00

		335364677		CREYKE, CAROLINE C		 08/17/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,100.00		0.00

		347466635		KNIGHT, BILL L		 07/07/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		350.00		0.00

		457377478		FORD, ROBERT		 07/08/1960		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,150.00		0.00

		458847636		VARNADORE, JIMMY D		 12/09/1948		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,855.00		0.00

		462663373		JAMIESON, GUY C JR.		 12/06/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,950.00		0.00

		465842884		ALLRED, SANDRA G		 01/07/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		255.00		0.00

		517528978		HART, LINDA J		 05/06/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,225.00		0.00

		522922291		WATKINS, SHERRY E		 06/01/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,350.00		0.00

		523708363		COVEL, MICKEY A		 02/10/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,650.00		0.00

		523884335		ARAGON, KIM		 02/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,850.00		0.00

		524629522		VECELLIO, ALBERT T JR.		 08/28/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,062.50		0.00

		524721455		HOLGATE, VIRGIL RICHARD		 07/06/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,250.00		0.00

		525047302		CHRISMAN, KURT H		 12/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,012.50		0.00

		525705284		WEAVER, EMMA		 12/25/1931		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,544.00		0.00

		525768988		HENDRICKS, MARILYN J		 04/13/1939		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,510.00		0.00

		525808129		VALDEZ, MILDRED L		 08/19/1939		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,982.50		0.00

		525945476		HUISH, EVELYN A		 10/17/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		60.00		0.00

		525986180		DANIEL, NADINE M		 04/01/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,460.00		0.00

		526769612		MARIEN-MYERS, SHEILA L		 06/29/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,950.00		0.00

		526769630		STEFFEN, MARJORIE A		 05/24/1948		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		529569032		DURFEY, JUDITH A		 07/31/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		585029975		DINALLO, TERESA KIM		 04/30/1961		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.00		0.00

		585040894		HALEY, LORETTA Y		 06/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		550.00		0.00

		585093066		MASCARENAS, LLOYD E		 11/30/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,422.98		0.00

		585098242		TAFOYA, LORI		 03/09/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,444.20		0.00

		585129585		ROUNDY, LELAND B		 05/02/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,150.00		0.00

		585186904		CHARTIER, PATRICIA L		 05/04/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,800.00		0.00

		585307128		NELSON, PEGGY		 02/13/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,020.00		0.00

		585382653		FLEMING, ROBIN C		 09/30/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,275.00		0.00

		585383878		BOYD, QUENTIN D		 10/13/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585401858		DUNCAN, BENET S		 02/26/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,330.00		0.00

		585442224		CROSS, MARY C		 02/04/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,537.81		0.00

		585448501		MARTIN, KATHLEEN M		 09/17/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,560.00		0.00

		585462708		GRANKO, DONNA M		 05/11/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,760.00		0.00

		585545165		HIGGINS, TEENA L		 09/19/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,410.00		0.00

		585563254		MC DANIEL, JUDE L		 04/23/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		150.00		0.00

		585625650		WIDDISON, KATHERINE J		 08/13/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,635.74		0.00

		585648164		DOERFERT, KATHERINE C		 01/03/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585649944		BEGAY, EVANGELINE E		 05/12/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,045.00		0.00

		585669168		PIPER, SANDI C		 12/06/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585729801		BRITT, JANYCE H		 10/27/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,800.00		0.00

		585742167		MENAPACE, SARAH A		 03/04/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,350.00		0.00

		585845306		CHRISMAN, DONNA S		 07/16/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		699.00		0.00

		585903824		SANCHEZ, SYLVIA S		 02/26/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,893.81		0.00

		457948686		MARTIN, JOHNIE M.		 08/13/1954		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,638.02		0.00

		515565659		LYONS, CINDY		 08/24/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,042.00		0.00

		527632609		VANDEN BROECK, CHARLES A.		 08/27/1962		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,954.00		0.00

		585136499		HUISH, WILLIAM W		 06/12/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,129.00		0.00

		585724208		BALLARD, TRACY A		 01/20/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,117.00		0.00

		585845717		MONTANO, CHARLOTTE LANETTE		 11/05/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,965.00		0.00

		522529336		MARTINEZ, BENERITO S SR.		 01/04/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,185.00		126.81

		525047282		ZUFELT, DOYLE L		 11/07/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		725.88		77.67

		525965565		MOORE, HELEN R		 10/02/1940		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,560.00		2,306.89

		554745403		WHITAKER, VICTORIA M		 11/26/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,500.00		267.50

		585090417		BEASLEY, SHIRLEY		 08/09/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,650.00		176.55

		585103228		TINNIN, DONALD R		 01/06/1945		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		10,400.00		1,112.80

		585362711		HAIR, JULIA P		 01/25/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,100.00		438.70

		585726025		JONES, GAIL B		 04/13/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		8,025.00		858.69

		585929109		MARTINEZ, CELINA		 06/24/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,042.00		2,786.42

		523709154		RANK, ROBERT M		 02/04/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,205.00		0.00

		526068392		PYFROM, VICTORIA		 04/21/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,900.00		150.10

		562867857		SMITH, MARGIE L		 10/02/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,810.00		142.99

		585154887		TOWNSEND, MARGUERITE		 02/09/1960		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,350.00		185.65

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,050.00		82.95

		585840329		DUNNAHOO, CYNTHIA L		 09/08/1954		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,800.00		221.20

		585620208		REEVES, WANDA S		 11/18/1956		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,815.47		1,170.47

		75508198		THOM, ROBERT JOSEPH		 04/08/1956		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,223.49		0.00

		585078945		MARMOLEJO, ILDEFONSO G		 01/22/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,252.02		0.00

		585130057		MARTINEZ, PRISCILLA P		 10/12/1959		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,705.60		0.00

		585022850		BARCENAS, FLORA		 10/13/1956		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,419.89		428.16

		585113940		PORTILLO, OTILIA M		 06/06/1961		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,516.81		1,146.72

		585381199		RAMOS, BEATRICE G		 06/27/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,900.80		1,335.20

		525040007		GARCIA, PAMELA J		 02/13/1969		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,938.11		0.00

		585021820		MONEY, LIONEL KEITH		 11/21/1960		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,793.44		0.00

		585745995		BEN, CALVIN		 10/31/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,246.85		0.00

		314422522		ORPHEY, MICHAEL P		 06/02/1942		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,875.60		0.00

		398806396		DEKKER, GRETCHEN A		 09/20/1965		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,454.99		0.00

		585185884		YAZZIE, RUBY A		 08/06/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,341.42		0.00

		585205105		SARMIENTO, ANTONIA B		 12/12/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		585205129		CHAPO, ELLA L		 07/30/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,511.99		0.00

		525044286		CHAVEZ, PATRIC J		 10/01/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,806.44		0.00

		525219440		MESICH, TERRY A.		 12/04/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,574.00		0.00

		585219820		MARTINEZ, DEBBIE R.		 08/18/1960		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,030.00		0.00

		585522677		MESICH, GARY E.		 11/02/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,574.00		0.00

		442506814		MILLICAN, EFFIE GENEVA		 01/12/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,087.00		5,894.33

		526908638		CARPENTER, PATRICE J		 03/22/1952		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		65,289.00		6,985.99

		565942384		HOOVER, JAMES B		 04/16/1953		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		40,756.98		4,361.01

		585205105		SARMIENTO, ANTONIA B		 12/12/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,507.90		2,301.37

		585307464		DESIDERIO, MARY B		 05/24/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,449.00		2,295.01

		585440695		MABRITO, EDWARD C		 04/12/1951		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,483.18		5,508.63

		585462729		SMITH, JAN L		 05/08/1951		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		50,871.00		5,443.21

		585567288		FORTNEY, SUZANNE P		 03/05/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,109.00		3,007.73

		525250362		ROMERO, DOROTHY L		 06/07/1963		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,752.23		1,323.42

		525294764		BUNCH, STACIE M		 02/07/1962		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,894.00		1,413.57

		525800975		WILLIAMS, ARVELLA		 02/04/1938		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,681.26		1,554.82

		585092469		BACA, DONNA S		 10/02/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,532.11		1,306.02

		585143164		HOOD, FRED A		 09/23/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,583.00		757.11

		525291684		JARAMILLO, MATTHEW NASH		 03/13/1968		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		29,333.38		0.00

		525319014		MARTINEZ, DENNY R		 11/01/1970		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,393.40		0.00

		525393834		MARTINEZ, MELVIN P		 02/23/1969		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,998.64		0.00

		527966829		JOE, ARTHUR R SR.		 06/10/1953		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,611.27		0.00

		585364259		TACHIAS, ANGIE		 01/14/1949		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,011.97		0.00

		585669884		HERNANDEZ, CRUZ R		 11/24/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,256.23		0.00

		585724256		PATTERSON, NORMA J.		 06/05/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,762.69		0.00

		585279651		LOPEZ, AMY Y		 08/31/1964		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,469.26		0.00

		585513443		HANDS, ADRIAN M		 05/12/1969		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,720.62		0.00

		585642379		GALLEGOS, GREGORY R		 03/12/1958		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,532.68		0.00

		585862270		GONZALES, ARMANDO		 07/19/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,945.27		0.00

		468781284		JARAMILLO, THECLA M		 09/28/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,610.30		1,312.27

		585024359		GARDUNO-GARCIA, PATSY H		 08/26/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,554.72		1,228.74

		525800256		LEGARRETA, HECTOR A		 09/09/1937		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,395.67		0.00

		585230530		LUCERO, JOHNNY		 06/24/1964		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,643.27		0.00

		585962465		BUSTAMANTE, MANUEL C JR.		 01/01/1968		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,914.74		0.00

		585584066		GUTIERREZ, GILBERT		 04/03/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,478.70		0.00

		585882225		MUNOZ, VELIA		 11/10/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,237.93		2,914.44

		449706776		WARD, SARAH DALE		 12/27/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		670.00		0.00

		585111211		FIELDS, LARRON B		 09/20/1961		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,463.27		0.00

		585190570		MONTES JR., GEORGE		 04/08/1960		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,239.00		0.00

		585604548		BARNES, RAMONA		 02/16/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,269.20		0.00

		460923844		BENAVIDEZ, RUBINA		 05/04/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,425.00		3,255.38

		461902062		HAYNIE, HAL L		 08/26/1951		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,370.00		3,249.60

		585547875		WHITE, JAMES M JR.		 02/19/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,739.81		2,219.11

		585885808		BERTOLA, BARRY C		 05/15/1963		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,089.26		651.55

		525114791		KEEN, SUSAN J		 10/26/1958		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,855.00		0.00

		453232763		COOPER, OLGA V		 02/10/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,169.00		1,435.27

		585669795		MUNIZ, ALICIA M		 11/07/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,804.00		1,564.56

		464883597		MCBEE, THOMAS A		 11/17/1949		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		585648047		CHACON, ROBERT A		 11/18/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,514.18		0.00

		585640142		SOLANO, FRIEDA L		 01/27/1953		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,080.00		796.32

		455272761		HIGAREDA, JOSE J		 07/06/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,574.12		0.00

		460455613		HOOK, CHARLES D		 02/20/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,618.88		0.00

		520722995		RICHARDS, TOM W		 11/10/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,375.50		0.00

		525062092		ZAGORSKI, TIMOTHY J		 05/21/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,682.04		0.00

		525087745		VILLASENOR, JAIME VICTOR		 12/15/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,480.68		0.00

		525150165		DIMATTEO, EDWARD JR.		 08/12/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,462.80		0.00

		525159563		TELLEZ, DOLORES M		 11/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,086.73		0.00

		525510294		BUSTAMANTES, DANIEL S		 11/19/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,950.76		0.00

		525924178		SELLERS, JOE EDWARD		 04/14/1945		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		100.00		0.00

		564661582		GOWING, SUSAN		 04/17/1946		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		820.00		0.00

		585060289		RAMIREZ, MICHAEL		 07/09/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,048.16		0.00

		585110728		GARCIA, BERTHA L		 03/19/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,358.00		0.00

		585235742		DURAN, ANTHONY H		 11/26/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,704.96		0.00

		585272726		SANCHEZ, JOE		 03/22/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,503.04		0.00

		585301599		GEORGE, PHILIP E		 04/19/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,852.84		0.00

		585382331		VILLALPANDO, FRANCISCO P		 06/05/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,038.20		0.00

		585419347		DOMINGUEZ, JOSE L		 07/07/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,687.13		0.00

		585608498		FRAMPTON, GENEVA		 06/24/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,880.14		0.00

		585660754		DIAZ, RUBEN MARTINEZ		 01/19/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,004.80		0.00

		585680341		WEINRICH, ROBERT P		 08/14/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,272.84		0.00

		585969586		MARTINEZ, MANUEL Q JR.		 02/04/1967		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,118.60		0.00

		525275378		MAYNES, PAUL M		 11/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,946.05		0.00

		525564964		FLORES, DOMINGA		 09/21/1930		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,788.53		0.00

		525862098		ESPINOZA, JOSE VICTOR		 03/19/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,986.92		0.00

		562740691		DAVIS, JEAN ANNE		 07/21/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,466.94		0.00

		585044417		HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL V		 03/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,043.70		0.00

		585316242		CHAVEZ-MONTOYA, SUSANA C		 05/07/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,193.69		0.00

		585624808		CARREON-ALTAMIRANO, ROSALINDA		 02/21/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,395.00		0.00

		585727125		JONES, KATHERINE A		 11/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,892.80		0.00

		336780912		NUNLEY, JONATHAN MARK		 08/04/1972		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,303.00		0.00

		550736071		GARCIA, GREGORY		 08/27/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,805.59		0.00

		341460483		NARDUCCI, JOHN N		 08/29/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		486.78		52.08

		525270349		FERNANDEZ, MARTA A		 02/20/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,544.00		2,626.13

		525399470		CHAVEZ, DEBRA A		 10/25/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,427.57		3,790.70

		525960314		LUJAN, LUPE G		 03/17/1940		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,537.60		3,053.47

		566114126		SAENZ, GEORGE L		 08/30/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,349.85		3,461.40

		585149396		TORRES, JOSE H		 04/14/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,924.40		1,061.91

		585336211		ROMERO, JAMES M		 01/04/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,686.72		3,604.53

		585345845		MUNOZ, ROBERTA E		 07/09/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,199.34		3,231.36

		585446502		MILLER, PATRICIA L		 09/22/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,715.74		2,965.49

		585547374		RHINEHART, DEBORAH JEAN		 08/27/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,744.88		1,684.70

		585622634		FLORES, GORNI		 05/07/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,752.80		2,541.59

		585681000		SEDILLOS, REYNALDO		 04/06/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		39,849.31		4,263.93

		585726267		GARCIA, AMADO M		 07/24/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,656.00		3,280.24

		585841531		AGUILAR, SABINA M		 06/06/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,498.11		7,329.30

		55367594		FOUNTAIN, WILMA N		 01/10/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,500.00		0.00

		195364169		KASPER, LINDA B		 08/14/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,093.19		0.00

		291422020		DAMSCHRODER, CHERI		 07/09/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		555.75		0.00

		303548558		MANNING, JAMIE D		 07/13/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,761.50		0.00

		318368538		MARBLE, JUDITH		 06/14/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,808.79		0.00

		318465618		MULHAUSER, JAMES S		 11/03/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,465.27		0.00

		327348552		TURNER, DAVID E		 04/14/1942		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,739.05		0.00

		394761703		DENMARK, JANET KAY		 09/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,472.25		0.00

		398525809		NICKS, SUSAN ANN		 09/19/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,430.05		0.00

		456868670		BUTLER, MARGIE M		 03/25/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,007.05		0.00

		459740316		ANGLIN, JOYCE J		 01/20/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,731.25		0.00

		460430152		GARDEA, CESAR		 02/01/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		284.15		0.00

		460826471		GARNER, LOUIS W JR.		 04/13/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.00		0.00

		467064272		FISHER, MELISSA R		 04/29/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,125.00		0.00

		473582888		CARPENTER, ANDREA L		 06/11/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		263.09		0.00

		525081734		BELL, ELLEN E		 06/09/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,722.18		0.00

		525170953		BERNAL-FLORES, RACHEL RUTH		 10/06/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		818.51		0.00

		525177940		SIMPSON, PAMELA A		 09/17/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,955.83		0.00

		525277546		BARELA, GILBERT P		 06/25/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,550.00		0.00

		525412576		LEWIS, BRENDA G		 11/25/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,187.36		0.00

		525926207		YOUNG, JAMES V		 05/16/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		500.00		0.00

		525986203		STANTON, TRISHA J		 04/23/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,375.80		0.00

		529780014		WILLIAMS, ELLEN		 11/06/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,900.00		0.00

		529821034		BARR, JOLENE E		 08/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,941.82		0.00

		530406878		LAWTON, DIANA S		 02/07/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,949.27		0.00

		569967538		SCHUTZ, DIANE L		 12/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,445.00		0.00

		585032154		COURTER, PATRICIA A		 08/18/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		400.00		0.00

		585044417		HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL V		 03/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,119.43		0.00

		585047029		METZ, JOAN L		 05/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		520.87		0.00

		585204341		LAMKIN, INEZ F		 12/03/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,368.78		0.00

		585298873		ALEXANDER, YOLANDA		 06/06/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		360.00		0.00

		585302101		PADILLA, ARMIDA G		 06/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,574.08		0.00

		585345469		BOWMAN, ROBERTA		 01/21/1945		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,087.99		0.00

		585381387		ALVARADO, ROSEMARY		 02/27/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,054.24		0.00

		585445092		SARABIA, DELIA A		 05/18/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,639.00		0.00

		585446816		MEDINA, ROSINA A		 11/05/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,297.16		0.00

		585447240		FELIX, CARLOS		 09/03/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		74.41		0.00

		585469179		TIRRE, LINDA T		 06/28/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,974.21		0.00

		585485505		ABBOTT, SANDRA L		 05/19/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,274.01		0.00

		585487449		GOMEZ, PATRICIA S		 03/10/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,855.52		0.00

		585520238		SMITH, MARY LOUANN		 05/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,261.06		0.00

		585521161		HERNANDEZ, HECTOR D		 10/17/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,339.72		0.00

		585528457		GARCIA, JEANETTE E		 12/23/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,101.05		0.00

		585542713		MISQUEZ, IRENE M		 07/14/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,619.64		0.00

		585544669		FRIETZE, BARBARA A		 10/16/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,271.82		0.00

		585584044		QUINTANA, ROBERT B		 02/02/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,987.02		0.00

		585605863		GARCIA, FREDERICK R		 12/30/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,200.00		0.00

		585606387		ZIEHL, PATTI A		 06/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		640.45		0.00

		585606878		LOPEZ, VIRGINIA O		 09/08/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,508.80		0.00

		585661071		SANCHEZ, PAULINE B		 02/10/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,537.11		0.00

		585680926		DIMATTEO, JO ANN		 01/08/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,040.50		0.00

		585681035		RANSOM, FLOYD D		 06/28/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,341.00		0.00

		585681642		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE A		 11/01/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,080.44		0.00

		585682415		REYES, ALBERT O		 07/01/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,433.40		0.00

		585720939		NORMAN, LAURIE A		 10/10/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,520.00		0.00

		585801600		GANTZ, REBA J		 09/06/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		988.00		0.00

		585820132		RENTERIA, MANNY E		 07/17/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,114.67		0.00

		585820668		MARTINEZ, DEBORAH J		 12/19/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,605.31		0.00

		585825856		RENTERIA, DONNA JO		 05/31/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		585844985		CARRILLO, SUSIE		 10/31/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,458.10		0.00

		585881359		CLARK, VIOLA M		 10/13/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		937.72		0.00

		585881462		MEDINA, ROSEMARY		 09/12/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,054.22		0.00

		585907846		GALLEGOS, BELINDA		 07/08/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,626.39		0.00

		585948409		MATTHEWS, MICHAEL F		 03/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		600.59		0.00

		88328512		LOPEZ, LEE ANN		 06/14/1941		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,540.42		753.70

		449749068		BERGSTROM, OMA		 06/28/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,463.81		431.63

		450132857		GIRON, ALFREDO G		 08/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		21,526.40		1,700.56

		470409779		JOHNSON, WARREN LYLE		 10/14/1939		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,936.95		706.01

		527883388		BOWMAN, ANA MARINA B		 07/18/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,278.38		338.00

		571583553		BONHAM, JACK E		 06/04/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,454.73		272.95

		585047029		METZ, JOAN L		 05/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,108.50		324.59

		585109974		LUCHINI-GONZALEZ, ROSEMARY		 10/16/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,884.46		385.88

		585117380		PATTERSON, DIANE M		 06/02/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,057.75		1,189.56

		585215742		PADILLA, MORRIS S		 02/24/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,486.80		117.45

		585245710		ROCHA, MARY JANE		 01/09/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,602.40		126.60

		585322405		SANCHEZ, ANN CHARLOTTE		 12/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,055.40		557.40

		585325821		RICHARDSON, THOMAS		 08/22/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,867.76		1,332.49

		585580408		WAHE, PATRICIA E		 04/25/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,254.25		178.10

		585583898		QUINTANILLA, SAMUEL		 09/18/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,583.68		836.13

		585685686		ARCHULETA, LISA C		 03/12/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		263.09		20.79

		585688263		VAN DYKE, BRENDA K		 07/20/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		798.00		63.05

		585725486		BERNAL, DAMACIO T		 05/31/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,123.48		878.74

		585820342		GONZALES, ELIZABETH A		 05/30/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,056.11		241.43

		585843069		GARCIA-MOLINA, BEATRICE		 01/07/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,982.54		156.61

		585844161		PORRAS, MARY F		 05/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,893.79		1,571.63

		585969072		SHELTER, TAMMY L		 03/03/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,538.93		1,543.53

		585411029		GARCIA, EUGENE M		 08/15/1972		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,348.69		0.00

		429628416		ARREDONDO, VIVIAN R		 05/13/1937		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,031.00		0.00

		514360498		MITCHELL, NANCY J		 04/02/1938		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,279.00		0.00

		525237039		ULIBARRI-BOYLE, KARLA J		 04/23/1964		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,857.00		0.00

		529783480		SHELTON, MARVIN E		 08/05/1948		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,455.25		0.00

		585017107		ARAGON, CAROL E		 12/05/1945		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,014.00		0.00

		585049193		MARTINEZ, ROSE ANN G.		 10/14/1957		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,469.00		0.00

		585192489		ULIBARRI, YOLANDA		 10/01/1958		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,655.00		0.00

		585334470		SALAZAR, PRISCILLA E		 03/03/1965		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,357.00		0.00

		585344648		SANCHEZ, WALLACE L		 06/04/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		819.00		0.00

		585520588		MELENDREZ, MARINA B		 01/19/1953		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,062.00		0.00

		585526166		CHAVEZ, LORETTA J		 09/27/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,070.00		0.00

		585560994		GARCIA-HERRERA, DIANE T		 12/14/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,602.00		0.00

		585646648		SANCHEZ, BEVERLY JO		 01/27/1952		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,864.00		0.00

		585647440		SANCHEZ, THOMAS		 04/14/1956		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,404.00		0.00

		585968353		MARTINEZ, RUBY A		 05/21/1959		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,660.00		0.00

		585133613		LUCERO, JOE DOMINGO		 10/16/1960		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,583.00		0.00

		585507214		MESERVE, THOMAS L		 10/04/1954		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,950.39		0.00

		585788608		GUTIERREZ, ROBERT F		 09/07/1967		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,860.23		0.00

		525765359		CONWAY, BERTHA		 01/09/1932		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,494.00		5,081.87

		585041863		PINO, ROSANNE J		 10/24/1957		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,867.75		4,051.92

		525726163		AGUILAR, CIPRIANO M		 07/10/1935		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		702.00		55.45

		585505975		LOVATO, THERESA T		 01/06/1953		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,520.00		199.10

		525238571		DIAZ, IRMA O		 09/09/1960		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,183.33		0.00

		585927542		BAISA, CONNIE G		 09/24/1959		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,993.30		0.00

		525270678		CORDOVA, ISABEL		 08/18/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		240.50		0.00

		9529542		CHRIEN, ELISABETH F		 08/11/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,447.42		0.00

		118427100		GRAZIANO, SHIRLEY A		 11/02/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,246.85		0.00

		127384438		ABELES, VIVIAN J		 09/19/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,516.44		0.00

		230648442		WANGLER, JULIA O		 11/09/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,627.67		0.00

		297500555		GLADNEY, JUNE M		 12/18/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,282.26		0.00

		326381065		LINDAHL, MARY ANN		 04/16/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,165.41		0.00

		366527552		MCDERMOTT JR, GEORGE JOHN		 02/04/1949		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,584.77		0.00

		448349430		DUNN, LLOYD WAYNE		 06/13/1937		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,808.12		0.00

		454981730		ROMERO, GAYLA A		 01/09/1954		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,552.06		0.00

		477480805		HALL, JANET R		 02/13/1943		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		159.45		0.00

		480789241		SCOTT, ROBERT L.		 07/13/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,299.28		0.00

		567723979		BRENT, DIANE L.		 11/13/1947		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		361.66		0.00

		585427144		LYNCH, LORETTO L		 09/05/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,347.64		0.00

		585587949		HERMES, CAROL A		 11/16/1955		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,667.01		0.00

		585865398		CARTER, MARY A		 09/07/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		741.94		0.00

		492685465		THOMPSON, MICHAEL A		 10/03/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,738.82		0.00

		553643262		WIGGER, ROBERT E		 10/04/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,160.18		0.00

		585561459		STAM JR., JOHN GLEN		 04/22/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,585.09		0.00

		585586061		HILLER, JANET A		 04/15/1962		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,742.61		0.00

		585442361		STOHNER, RICHARD W		 09/01/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,492.97		0.00

		394307774		PEREZ, DANIEL		 12/01/1934		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,401.55		0.00

		525174308		CHAVEZ, JEROME C		 03/16/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,836.00		0.00

		525177180		BLEA, KATHY		 08/27/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,128.25		0.00

		525251224		CHAVEZ, DAVID D.		 02/15/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,404.55		0.00

		525511806		GARCIA, EDDIE J.		 03/28/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,117.67		0.00

		525513036		BRYANT, KELLY R		 05/11/1968		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,180.69		0.00

		525747514		MARQUEZ, MANUEL		 07/22/1935		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,058.54		0.00

		556968366		CHAVEZ, RANDOLPH A.		 04/15/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,031.00		0.00

		585123901		QUINTANA, FRANK V		 08/07/1945		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,701.90		0.00

		585188097		CRESPIN, FRANK E.		 10/18/1947		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,896.90		0.00

		585255230		TORRES, CHRISTINE		 10/15/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,714.72		0.00

		585297495		CHAVIRA, JACQUELYN B		 11/12/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,385.61		0.00

		585322500		CHAVEZ, SR., ARTHUR F.		 03/02/1950		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,172.75		0.00

		585581460		DURAN, ROSALIE M.		 05/28/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,203.33		0.00

		585665985		SANDOVAL, RODERICK		 03/06/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,278.48		0.00

		585942077		LOVATO, LEVI D		 01/23/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,405.67		0.00

		585967384		BENAVIDEZ, JESSICA A.		 12/03/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,268.00		0.00

		289443785		NEUMANN, STEPHEN R		 11/25/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,192.59		0.00

		508063139		FERREYRA, ROBERT		 03/22/1967		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,333.80		0.00

		525135465		SPRUNK, MICHAEL A.		 07/09/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		54,273.07		0.00

		525214967		DEANDA, HORACIO R.		 11/11/1975		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,313.90		0.00

		525216307		GRIEGO, ORLANDO C		 12/19/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,505.00		0.00

		525251027		TORRES, JOSE		 07/05/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,132.50		0.00

		525333565		GONZALES, JIMMY		 04/25/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,543.00		0.00

		525511806		GARCIA, EDDIE J.		 03/28/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,036.69		0.00

		525516115		BARRERAS JR., RUBEN		 09/09/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,630.17		0.00

		525921587		ARCHULETA, ROBERTA		 09/29/1941		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,672.00		0.00

		585067510		CHAVEZ, JOE M		 04/26/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,273.98		0.00

		585117335		ARAGON, MONICA M.		 04/15/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,495.37		0.00

		585255230		TORRES, CHRISTINE		 10/15/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,156.05		0.00

		585319394		GRIEGO, JOSEPH P.		 10/24/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,269.10		0.00

		585434666		AMARO, MIGUEL A		 08/14/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,126.40		0.00

		585705925		GARCIA, ANTHONY R		 08/14/1957		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,595.00		0.00

		585943015		GUERRERA, PATRICK A.		 09/10/1964		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,582.30		0.00

		585967384		BENAVIDEZ, JESSICA A.		 12/03/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,371.20		0.00

		585984487		PADILLA, CARL A.		 04/20/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,045.90		0.00

		55524167		KASTELIC, LAURIE S		 04/29/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,313.85		2,387.58

		453846891		KENNEDY, MARGARET A G		 05/23/1948		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,967.91		3,099.57

		572584952		AUGUST, EMILY M		 04/02/1941		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,182.09		1,515.37

		585136724		GARCIA, FRANCES		 01/25/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,421.00		1,455.23

		585907026		BACA, CLARA		 03/20/1958		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,879.38		1,333.44

		460988288		WALTERS, DIANE L		 06/21/1954		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,110.56		0.00

		585500677		DICKENS, KAREN K		 07/15/1950		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,933.92		3,951.94

		585327976		MONTE, DANIEL P		 12/14/1953		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		823.13		0.00

		585405182		GUTIERREZ, ELSIE		 05/15/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,248.71		0.00

		585444169		GUERRO, CASEY		 08/25/1952		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,980.00		0.00

		585581012		WINSTON, CLARA S		 09/14/1955		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,325.50		0.00

		525195899		GABALDON, MARTIN M		 03/17/1964		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,237.88		1,630.44

		525194740		MEGARIZ, MICHAEL		 01/06/1963		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,243.97		0.00

		525044897		CAMPOS, LEANDRO		 10/21/1961		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,847.28		0.00

		525491956		CHACON, PAUL		 04/01/1967		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,848.43		0.00

		585861103		OLIVAS, BALTAZAR		 06/16/1956		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,878.72		0.00

		585826392		LEDOUX, JUDY B.		 06/22/1956		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,592.71		4,129.44

		508729383		GARCIA, JOSE D.		 04/26/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,109.81		0.00

		288327154		YOUNG, EDWARD E		 12/27/1935		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,441.81		0.00

		570883695		BARTLETT, VAUGHN J		 12/24/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		843.75		0.00

		585308051		BURNETT, TERRY D		 04/20/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,602.30		0.00

		585361378		RECTOR, DELLA A		 08/19/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,821.06		0.00

		585589774		BIBIANO, PAMELA L		 12/09/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,916.28		0.00

		585924621		GIBSON, KAREN S		 06/14/1961		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,201.84		0.00

		585432150		BEATTY, MICHAEL T		 01/22/1967		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,762.83		0.00

		352487777		FISHER, NANCY E		 07/22/1952		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		878.94		69.43

		585609294		LOVATO, VICKIE F		 12/19/1954		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,292.59		0.00

		585865166		CARRILLO, JUANITA		 08/24/1954		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,978.00		0.00

		525293393		BORREGO, ERNEST R		 06/11/1963		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,291.60		0.00

		585796623		VARELA, DAVID F		 04/07/1974		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,614.38		0.00

		585098004		VIGIL, JOSE JESUS		 12/15/1944		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,627.00		0.00

		585368447		ARCHULETA, LINDA F		 01/29/1950		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,285.00		654.55

		585400232		BARGAS, ESTHER		 06/21/1952		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,542.01		0.00

		585151475		ARCHULETA, CRESCENCIO F.		 08/09/1959		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,989.66		0.00

		585501959		QUINTANA, CARLOS L.		 02/16/1950		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,563.36		0.00

		585151475		ARCHULETA, CRESCENCIO F.		 08/09/1959		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,226.82		0.00

		467048628		ALLEN, FRANK E.		 10/22/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		30,742.76		0.00

		585197769		HETES, RONALD		 01/17/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,865.94		0.00

		585283842		CLARK, WILLIAM DALE		 05/24/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,228.02		0.00

		585457692		YOUNG, DANNY		 03/05/1973		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,271.86		0.00

		585828355		KNOX, NORMAN JAMES		 02/27/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,427.93		0.00

		456138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA M		 12/11/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,920.03		0.00

		26543261		RITTER, CHARLES L		 01/31/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,326.97		0.00

		245175368		BUSCHARDT, WILLIAM		 05/04/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,850.89		0.00

		397487299		PLATOW, KERRY R.		 04/15/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,090.46		0.00

		525179468		SWEENEY, JOHN P.		 05/23/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,662.90		0.00

		525210178		ULIBARRI, PHILLIP M.		 07/23/1965		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,908.83		0.00

		525377816		PETERSON, ROY E		 03/02/1970		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,499.02		0.00

		585252986		FRANCIS, JOHN M		 02/15/1962		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		61,007.00		0.00

		585643862		TUMA, JAMES		 08/06/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,810.36		0.00

		585860371		MONTANO, MARTIN J		 09/06/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,855.21		1,910.51

		41467024		DEATER, CALVIN S		 05/19/1951		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,589.80		1,310.65

		342341846		MYSZA, PAUL SR.		 02/27/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,107.41		0.00

		508748084		DOUGLASS, TERRI		 02/21/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,375.00		0.00

		525733519		GUTIERREZ, VIRGINIA		 09/23/1972		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,485.00		0.00

		525923025		FRESQUEZ, RALPH E		 06/16/1934		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,305.00		0.00

		572136959		FORD, DONALD J		 09/24/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,658.75		0.00

		585349276		JURECEK, JOHN MICHAEL		 04/23/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		870.00		0.00

		585800765		VIGIL, IDA M		 04/27/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,861.00		0.00

		65501614		JENNINGS, VICKIE J		 12/04/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,580.00		0.00

		236581395		TEDERICK, EDWARD C		 12/26/1938		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,125.00		0.00

		338381532		MYSZA, MARYANN		 08/26/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,445.00		0.00

		434587666		FRANKLIN, BERNICE		 07/08/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,781.00		0.00

		462969993		JUAREZ, BERNICE		 09/08/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,035.00		0.00

		525295222		TALAMANTES, MARIA R		 07/04/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		525964135		FRESQUEZ, GLORIA		 10/11/1943		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,984.00		0.00

		585012100		TEDERICK, CAROLYN SUE		 12/08/1941		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,776.00		0.00

		585120381		ROMERO, ELIZABETH		 04/21/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,160.00		0.00

		585141656		VILLEGAS, IRENE S		 05/31/1947		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,425.00		0.00

		585145827		GONZALES, LORENZA		 10/27/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,665.00		0.00

		585265197		GREEN, CAROL A		 12/30/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,015.00		0.00

		585267973		PENA, TONY F		 07/03/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,409.92		0.00

		585338031		MADRID, JOSE L		 02/01/1967		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,610.24		0.00

		585428498		MORONES, LORENZO R		 01/21/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,965.76		0.00

		585485984		ARMENDARIZ, ANTONIO		 09/04/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,268.80		0.00

		585562664		WAGNER, BETTY J		 12/21/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,865.00		0.00

		585604733		GARCIA, JESUS JR.		 05/19/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,765.50		0.00

		585629973		HENDERSON, ELIZABETH D		 12/23/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,555.00		0.00

		585669661		ACOSTA, ARTURO H		 10/17/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,790.40		0.00

		585840817		BEJARANO, LUCIA		 04/28/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,420.00		0.00

		585984429		NEVAREZ, RUTILO		 06/04/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,551.68		0.00

		462176886		GONZALEZ, OSCAR R		 06/29/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,558.71		0.00

		525047589		LEJEUNE, LORRAINE		 11/05/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,159.00		0.00

		525492200		TUTOR, JEFFREY		 10/05/1974		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,143.78		0.00

		525497983		GONZALES, SOSTENA		 07/07/1970		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,272.41		0.00

		572043629		SANCHEZ, ANDY P		 07/31/1964		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,181.52		0.00

		585885339		MORROW, BRENDA		 05/18/1965		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,454.00		0.00

		585208133		BREWINGTON, JONNA C		 09/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,868.09		2,232.84

		585285414		VEGARA, LYDIA N		 05/15/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,014.00		2,248.56

		585886582		ARANDA, IRMA M		 08/16/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,926.38		2,667.06

		585029405		CUNNINGHAM, CAMERON D		 02/16/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,795.00		536.81

		585208133		BREWINGTON, JONNA C		 09/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		768.73		60.73

		467154582		LUGO, RODOLFO JR.		 03/02/1961		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,879.52		0.00

		585121269		DE LOS SANTOS, RICHARD M.		 08/17/1945		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,325.53		0.00

		441523251		GRAHAM, BARBARA J		 09/05/1948		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,820.00		0.00

		449749720		MOBLEY, NANCY S		 12/11/1945		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,207.00		0.00

		523605947		MILLER, JUDY R		 07/07/1947		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,640.00		0.00

		585049417		HAMILTON, KARIN L		 08/03/1957		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,798.20		0.00

		585167279		FLORES, ESTELLA		 10/05/1950		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,040.00		0.00

		585521985		HOOD, WILLIAM D		 12/05/1950		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,739.56		2,754.17

		132447510		TIMARI, RICHARD D		 08/19/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,345.72		0.00

		521219285		MEDINA, EDWARD P		 08/22/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,817.18		0.00

		525041821		VARGAS, MICHAEL		 09/07/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,905.15		0.00

		525298269		CASAUS, DOREEN P		 10/27/1963		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,459.89		0.00

		585137222		GARCIA, JUANITO E		 12/12/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,050.46		0.00

		585229384		MARTINEZ, JESSIE C.		 01/20/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,745.35		0.00

		585368248		VIGIL, ELIAS G		 08/20/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,433.19		0.00

		585369857		SERNA, LOYOLA		 04/16/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,566.72		0.00

		585373630		RIVERA, BERNARDO E		 12/06/1966		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		22,208.62		0.00

		585377751		GEORGE, MICHELLE E		 11/03/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,086.54		0.00

		585408153		GALLEGOS, ABE E		 01/17/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585409215		LEYVA, HELEN		 08/18/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,453.36		0.00

		585507309		ROMERO, SHARON L		 06/10/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,320.96		0.00

		585647471		TORREZ, ESTHER L		 08/08/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,295.64		0.00

		585685494		ROMERO, LEONARD M		 04/24/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,162.81		0.00

		585689045		PORTILLO, LORENZO A		 03/14/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,175.45		0.00

		585862408		TAPIA, BEATRICE A		 04/09/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,969.22		0.00

		17408512		ELLSWORTH, WILLIAM H		 08/16/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,089.38		0.00

		212586991		LALUMANDIER, JULIA		 07/08/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		907.46		0.00

		550689106		BETZ, PAUL J		 09/10/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,960.00		0.00

		585203138		ENCINIAS, LEORA		 09/21/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,435.60		0.00

		585274516		PROBST, ANNE F		 08/15/1963		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,544.35		0.00

		585408153		GALLEGOS, ABE E		 01/17/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,481.86		0.00

		585802583		MEDINA, CARMEN		 01/21/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,035.20		0.00

		585921253		ULIBARRI, ANNA P		 08/11/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,393.04		0.00

		585949622		GARCIA-BRIGGS, ELIZABETH DIANE		 09/30/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,099.25		0.00

		525174702		SOLANO, NORA E		 05/04/1965		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,180.00		0.00

		525213493		RODRIGUEZ, ELAINE T		 02/07/1961		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,994.40		0.00

		525470688		MARTINEZ, VALERIE L		 06/27/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,100.00		0.00

		525612662		GONZALES, BRYAN I		 11/09/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,183.64		0.00

		585219705		MARTINEZ, ERNESTINA		 09/11/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,291.20		0.00

		585221175		SALAZAR, ALEX		 07/23/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		75,000.00		0.00

		585231230		ROMERO, GABE D		 12/13/1962		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		77,650.00		0.00

		585250629		MASCARENAS, STANLEY ERIC		 06/10/1962		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,102.95		0.00

		585417092		FLORES, JOEL A		 04/12/1966		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,588.00		0.00

		585863743		TAPIA, TOM D		 03/02/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,535.00		0.00

		585920063		GALLEGOS, ANDREA D		 02/28/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		63,862.15		0.00

		341549982		RYAN, THOMAS B		 01/18/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,248.08		5,483.53

		525041329		LOPEZ, EUTIMIO		 02/15/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,897.21		2,878.04

		525644636		LOVATO, ISIDRO SR.		 11/30/1933		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		29,432.00		3,149.29

		585601951		SINK, LINDA D		 07/09/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		78,846.15		8,436.60

		585687138		SAIZ, PAUL B		 10/09/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,192.00		3,872.64

		585343892		PEREZ, MELVIN E		 03/26/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		950.00		0.00

		525192590		VIALPANDO, REBECCA M		 11/20/1935		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,747.35		849.02

		585423033		MARTINEZ, THOMAS J		 04/16/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,650.00		1,078.35

		585481010		SANCHEZ, ERNEST		 09/13/1955		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,000.00		0.00

		525060937		LUERA, WILLIAM S		 08/04/1961		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,502.00		0.00

		525061970		BENCOMO, DEANN		 12/26/1964		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,418.84		0.00

		525083444		AYALA, RUFINA		 11/27/1956		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,268.75		0.00

		585468533		RIOS, JOSEPH J		 09/18/1949		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,001.00		0.00

		585543255		MORALES, ALBERT V		 06/08/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,174.88		0.00

		36289157		BERRY, EILEEN		 10/30/1944		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		75469443		ROSATI, OTTO A		 09/21/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,000.00		0.00

		509567663		RAMEY, KATHLEEN W		 01/05/1950		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,200.00		0.00

		521728376		STEWART, MARILYN E		 07/30/1950		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,203.43		0.00

		525112674		MORALES, DEBORA V		 07/03/1957		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,548.00		0.00

		525431480		PONCE, JULIE A		 01/18/1966		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,250.00		0.00

		575905255		BLANCHARD, JAMES E		 06/15/1964		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,700.00		0.00

		585010516		WILKERSON, PAUL		 05/16/1942		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,077.65		0.00

		585182775		MORALES, LUCY J		 11/15/1947		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		701.30		0.00

		585266996		PERU, ROSEMARY M		 04/09/1951		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,284.00		0.00

		585521184		JAIME, GLORIA G		 12/27/1951		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,873.76		0.00

		585661083		REEVES, LYDIA GAYLE		 11/03/1954		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		400.00		0.00

		585680217		BUSTILLOS, VIRGINIA A		 02/05/1953		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585681014		GONZALES, SUSIE Q		 09/19/1955		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.00		0.00

		585929406		ROYBAL, TERRY A		 08/21/1959		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,150.00		0.00

		525042224		ORTIZ, EDDIE R		 03/19/1959		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,171.00		0.00

		585431470		HOLGUIN, DAVID R		 04/10/1976		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,361.12		0.00

		585520387		AGUIRRE, STEVE R		 02/08/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,597.39		0.00

		585079850		OGAS, VICENTE M		 08/23/1943		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,351.50		2,712.59

		369585563		BYRUM, DAWN A		 08/11/1949		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,750.00		375.25

		525888170		GRIEGO, ESTHER M		 12/31/1940		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,946.96		0.00

		526745094		VIVIAN, ROBERTO D		 02/14/1949		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,585.60		2,951.76

		585641844		FLEMING, ANNA MAE		 08/18/1952		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,689.96		3,711.76

		365465514		APPS, GILBERT E		 02/20/1946		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,485.00		117.32

		525219756		ROMERO, ALBERT S		 06/04/1962		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,840.50		0.00

		522604646		MONTOYA, EFFIE M		 10/30/1944		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,835.00		934.95

		549961585		ROAQUE, CRISPIN R.		 06/06/1955		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,044.00		0.00

		585422575		CHAVEZ, ELMA A		 12/19/1949		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		42,608.00		4,558.98

		461027837		OLIVAS, GUADALUPE L		 06/01/1955		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,789.52		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,350.56		0.00

		525475114		LANFORD, MICHAEL K		 02/28/1967		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,951.76		0.00

		451435242		SHANNON, RUTH A		 08/09/1960		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,916.35		0.00

		585809674		MONTOYA, LISA M		 10/04/1955		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,320.00		2,388.19

		585042293		KEHNEMUND, GAIL A		 11/12/1957		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,633.00		0.00

		63400258		FROST, VICKI S		 08/19/1947		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,705.63		0.00

		585095400		TRUJILLO, JOE A		 01/14/1944		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,937.50		1,180.08

		585290694		ARAGON, JEFFREY		 05/06/1963		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,047.27		0.00

		525022448		DURAN, JOSEPHINE		 11/03/1950		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,745.00		0.00

		585469791		ARAGON, RAYMOND A		 01/08/1953		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,188.00		0.00

		585880783		TELLES, SYLVIA C		 01/10/1956		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,330.00		0.00

		525479957		HARDISON, JERRY W		 01/09/1966		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,496.00		0.00

		539728683		BOOKOUT, RONALD B		 04/16/1960		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,479.00		1,459.91

		585231544		OLGUIN, JOSE PERFECTO		 02/17/1964		WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,376.03		977.60

		585423425		TRUJILLO, LUCY		 09/28/1950		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,399.23		0.00

		585501854		SANCHEZ, MARY LOU		 04/09/1953		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,578.35		0.00

		585502802		WEEBOTHEE, MIKE L		 10/28/1951		ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,217.76		3,982.42

		585722638		MASCARENAS, FRANK		 05/03/1955		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,928.28		0.00

		585723009		GABRIELE, GARY E		 09/20/1956		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		68,148.00		0.00

		585905728		CLELAND, WILLIAM M		 09/17/1956		NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,850.00		0.00

		456781405		JONES, JUDY W		 03/24/1950		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,135.16		3,973.42

		585026431		GARCIA, PATRICK ANGEL		 03/06/1958		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,678.00		286.55

		585883669		WILSON, SYLVIA		 01/14/1958		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		40,731.00		4,358.20

		479708931		SCHUMMER, NANCY A		 11/12/1953		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,580.63		0.00

		585234567		ROBERTS, KENNETH W		 03/11/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,425.00		0.00

		189389900		ROBERTSON, ANDREW L		 04/13/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,999.95		0.00

		272447045		SHEPARD, MARY E		 09/30/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,219.92		0.00

		401643522		COGGINS, FRANK E		 11/08/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,950.08		0.00

		427929427		OLSON, PATRICIA M		 07/02/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,559.85		0.00

		454601339		YRUEGAS, BASILIO		 06/14/1936		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,410.50		0.00

		456841581		HICKMAN, KEITH A		 03/05/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,253.50		0.00

		459271276		WARD, CHARLES J JR.		 10/20/1960		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,499.99		0.00

		585235403		SCHOOLEY, SEAN E		 01/28/1963		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,383.20		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		213348282		BAYLESS, HARRY K		 03/20/1938		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,904.96		0.00

		346482870		LONOWSKI, JERROLD L				NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		56,394.00		0.00

		461193934		FLORES, HUMBERTO		 10/16/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,000.08		0.00

		525497983		GONZALES, SOSTENA		 07/07/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,991.25		0.00

		585234567		ROBERTS, KENNETH W		 03/11/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,857.77		0.00

		159443236		TIMMONS, JAMES M		 12/25/1952		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,750.00		187.25

		239668657		DERRICK, DAVID R		 12/22/1942		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,416.74		3,040.62

		535408801		BARRETT, JOHN B		 12/26/1943		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,788.75		833.40

		585366112		BURROLA, NANCY J		 06/30/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,426.00		3,897.60

		585444536		BATES, MICHELE A		 01/08/1953		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,480.02		6,150.31

		585928488		CAVIN, WILLIAM E		 12/17/1962		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,999.96		394.94

		585400380		LOTT, JERRY		 08/24/1952		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND & VISUALLY IMPAIRED		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		416.34		0.00

		585180394		IRWIN, JANET N		 09/15/1946		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,510.01		0.00

		19260602		POMEROY, HARRY F		 02/19/1934		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,340.03		0.00

		395505139		LYONS, SANDRA J		 10/24/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,376.25		0.00

		450941372		DOOLITTLE, PAMELA K		 07/11/1966		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,605.05		0.00

		463173998		POWELL, LANA D		 07/31/1956		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,039.98		0.00

		506648974		OBORNY, FRANCIS C		 07/15/1948		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,850.03		0.00

		519600735		POPESCU, MICHAEL B		 08/28/1951		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,285.02		0.00

		525193490		SCHMIDT, MICHELLE M		 06/13/1959		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,509.94		0.00

		527459260		DENTON, SHELLEY W		 02/19/1959		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,000.00		0.00

		552041260		BARNARD, JANET K		 05/30/1954		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,509.94		0.00

		585026658		ANDERSON, DEBORAH E		 08/05/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,019.94		0.00

		585188922		ESQUIBEL, ERLINDA M		 05/02/1942		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,355.00		0.00

		585236805		BONEY, DEBBIE E		 05/04/1962		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,169.98		0.00

		585426663		CAFFEY, MARY E		 06/13/1949		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,624.96		0.00

		585581892		CRAIN, SHARON K		 06/09/1954		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,995.06		0.00

		585603834		POWELL, LARRY DON		 07/28/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,039.98		0.00

		585688520		CARRUTHERS, BECKY B		 05/30/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,359.99		0.00

		585709408		KENDALL, CECIL A		 10/29/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,529.96		0.00

		585900714		BOREING, KAREN J		 08/13/1955		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,784.96		0.00

		467354462		NANCE, JOEL B		 09/29/1960		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,232.01		0.00

		548644389		CARON, STEPHEN F		 01/20/1946		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,221.13		2,912.71

		570761378		IRWIN, JOHN R		 11/28/1947		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		200.00		21.40

		585546283		MC COY, MITZI L		 06/26/1951		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,173.59		339.58

		585584683		POWERS, MICHEAL L		 11/02/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,813.31		5,544.00

		585342116		BRANDON, JUDY S		 12/23/1947		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,529.99		831.86

		585342205		KESLER, SUE ANNE		 11/17/1950		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,530.01		831.88

		585207658		VARNELL, JERRY J		 12/06/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,238.20		0.00

		55364527		CRISS, DONALD F		 01/07/1943		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.80		0.00

		65483646		TAYLOR, RICHARD A		 01/02/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,700.00		0.00

		119543128		DONALDSON, NANCY S		 10/09/1958		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,300.00		0.00

		266986941		ZUPANCIC, JAMES A		 10/27/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,651.56		0.00

		393484147		OSBORNE, CYNTHIA		 07/07/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,575.00		0.00

		454723234		BORDEN, SHERYL L		 07/02/1946		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,307.68		0.00

		476521810		BOWER, JENNIFER S		 04/07/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		525065092		CHINO, OLYMPIA G		 02/28/1958		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,057.40		0.00

		525112661		OBENHAUS, LISA L		 11/07/1959		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,997.42		0.00

		525151574		ORTEGA, ORLANDO JR.		 07/26/1962		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.60		0.00

		585194861		STROIK, NORMA J		 06/17/1960		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,086.36		0.00

		585205542		LUCERO, ANDRES JR.		 03/30/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,961.16		0.00

		585310054		MCCLARY, STEPHANIE		 09/02/1967		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.68		0.00

		585366188		HAMMONS, DONNA L		 03/04/1949		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,921.97		0.00

		585367322		WEEMS, JANICE L		 09/12/1950		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,481.47		0.00

		585688089		HOWARD, NIKKI E		 11/28/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,599.98		0.00

		585862623		ROLAN, LENNA G		 03/03/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,369.22		0.00

		525176392		BARRERAS, BRENDA		 07/31/1960		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,360.90		0.00

		585901306		GORE, SHAWN D.		 10/23/1970		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,572.20		0.00

		464045804		DAVIS, DENNIS DUANE		 08/17/1956		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,104.24		3,649.05

		519688170		BURNS, CARLA D		 01/29/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,500.00		802.48

		585145975		LUJAN, ROSEABELLE T		 05/13/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,979.34		5,989.71

		585226983		BOOKY, ROBERT E		 10/18/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,499.96		160.48

		585340573		ACOSTA, MANUEL L		 06/15/1949		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,940.02		421.61

		526588131		LEE, TRAVIS		 10/30/1941		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.02		0.00

		551607545		STEFANOVIC, LINDA		 10/28/1943		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.80		0.00

		585095922		ELDER, ALTA I		 08/20/1944		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,450.28		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		585723469		KELT, LISA P		 04/30/1959		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,363.26		0.00

		556550548		OLIVE, SHANE D		 02/18/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,042.32		0.00

		41508994		BUTLER, KEITH K		 09/26/1953		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,680.00		0.00

		585201254		RIVAS, EMMA		 08/13/1944		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,993.15		0.00

		585886624		COBOS, ROBERT		 10/31/1957		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,540.00		595.68

		525275388		ARCHULETA, MARY JANE		 12/03/1964		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,816.43		0.00

		585113720		LOVATO, ANDREW R		 09/19/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,701.10		0.00

		585688985		TRUJILLO, RONNIE A		 11/19/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,022.52		0.00

		525296000		ENCINIAS, KAYLEEN		 03/26/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,187.50		0.00

		585192140		SERNA, VERONICA M		 03/22/1963		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.00		0.00

		525211603		AGUILAR, JERRY L.		 08/10/1961		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,763.04		0.00

		525277717		VALDEZ, MANUEL E.		 03/03/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,702.70		0.00

		585113720		LOVATO, ANDREW R		 09/19/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,087.94		0.00

		525981083		SANCHEZ, LEROY F		 07/17/1945		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		149,999.99		16,050.06

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,981.26		318.99

		585527458		ROYBAL, ANITA M		 07/13/1951		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		65,932.09		7,054.73

		585263195		CRESPIN, SAMUEL		 12/29/1947		MESALANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,791.61		0.00

		525294289		VEGA, REBECCA		 09/10/1967		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,427.78		0.00

		585807076		BARELA, CLARENCE		 04/15/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,225.48		0.00

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		711.54		0.00

		33484083		HIGGS, EARL		 02/06/1965		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,470.00		0.00

		503868420		TRUJILLO-GARCIA, LALA		 10/17/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		83,618.08		0.00

		525084950		VINYARD, CLAY D		 09/22/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,692.47		0.00

		525190826		HALEY, JOEL		 12/31/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		74,119.98		0.00

		585116638		BARELA, FREDDIE		 04/22/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,617.44		0.00

		585174505		MILLER, RICHARD W		 02/19/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		140,000.12		0.00

		585257400		GALLEGOS, CHARLES		 11/08/1961		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		41,833.64		0.00

		585275366		URBAN, DAVID		 10/06/1963		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,202.31		0.00

		585821849		PADILLA, KIM		 08/08/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,075.04		0.00

		585942719		ARAGON, RAY		 01/11/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,617.98		0.00

		585946251		HAWKES, MICHAEL				NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.08		0.00

		143464677		HOLCOMB, JUDITH A		 09/21/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		5,999.98		641.97

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		498.08		53.29

		488446120		KLINGLESMITH, DANIEL A		 08/18/1939		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,406.25		1,434.47

		525236227		HARVEY, KENT L		 02/07/1962		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,653.87		2,851.97

		525908442		JUAREZ, JOHN R		 01/14/1942		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		67,999.88		7,276.10

		526466444		JEMISON, BEN B		 05/23/1938		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,082.57		1,720.93

		529966039		LAWSON, LEROY D		 07/11/1963		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,642.36		5,632.71

		585058909		MAULDIN, PRESCILLA		 07/15/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,518.51		2,623.40

		585140382		GONZALES, TONY F		 04/18/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		50,024.33		5,352.56

		585389194		SALOME, JO ANN		 03/21/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		134,037.02		14,341.86

		585689823		BLACKWELL, RUBY E		 06/21/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,701.02		7,137.00

		585703267		VALLES, RANDY L		 09/26/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,044.88		3,642.84

		33449288		BAUER, PAUL W		 11/08/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,158.08		0.00

		110345237		SCHOLLE, PETER A		 09/12/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,915.40		0.00

		122325618		WEST, WILLIAM A		 07/14/1942		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,653.63		0.00

		129444129		HUNYADY, STEVEN		 06/16/1952		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,479.20		0.00

		160369704		CHAMBERLIN, RICHARD M		 05/02/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,201.56		0.00

		262867216		WILSON, JOHN L		 10/09/1946		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,700.00		0.00

		276702702		KYLE, PHILIP R		 12/03/1947		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,923.44		0.00

		291404668		HUNTER, DENNIS M		 10/06/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,255.78		0.00

		350421517		KITE, BRUCE R		 06/12/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,646.08		0.00

		365488221		MARTIN, CATHERINE T		 01/31/1949		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		375441280		RAYMOND, DAVID J		 10/24/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,492.33		0.00

		395749162		PETERS, LISA		 04/10/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,166.37		0.00

		404548343		ETSCORN, FRANK T		 12/16/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.00		0.00

		468642312		AULICH, GRAYDON D		 10/01/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,520.00		0.00

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,269.24		0.00

		504621360		LANGLEY, GLENDA S		 08/20/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,300.00		0.00

		510406238		KREHBIEL, PAUL		 03/13/1941		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,885.00		0.00

		518605509		BUSTAMANTE, ELIZABETH M		 03/22/1949		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,162.15		0.00

		520542747		MILLER, ALVA KEITH		 11/08/1947		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,500.00		0.00

		520587501		RISON, WILLIAM		 08/22/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,047.08		0.00

		525170615		MCLAIN, ANNA M		 03/21/1962		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,000.10		0.00

		525926944		DONALDSON, ARLIE B		 08/28/1941		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.00		0.00

		525987515		SEDILLO, LEYLA A		 06/30/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,846.12		0.00

		529589692		PETERSON, WILLIAM D		 12/03/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.08		0.00

		545572716		LEE, ROBERT L		 09/28/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,983.68		0.00

		549886152		PHILLIPS, FRED M		 05/12/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,807.00		0.00

		565786782		SCHAFFER, STEVE		 05/11/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,200.00		0.00

		570486507		WINN, WILLIAM P		 04/24/1939		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,499.96		0.00

		585107591		THOMAS, RONALD J		 01/23/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,702.06		0.00

		585391064		HENDRICKX, JOANNES (JAN) M.H.		 09/15/1948		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,000.00		0.00

		585486986		CRESPIN, RUBEN A		 08/05/1950		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,715.80		0.00

		585585395		GRIFFIN-TAYLOR, MARGARET ANN		 12/28/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,775.00		0.00

		585742961		KIMBLE, VALERIE J		 05/04/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,012.50		0.00

		585905795		TAFOYA, WILLIAM R		 10/20/1958		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,180.34		0.00

		585944237		MCLAIN, JAMES B		 08/05/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		38,000.04		0.00

		585428852		HOOTEN, DAVID R		 10/20/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,494.32		0.00

		585267607		CONNELL, LINDA		 11/10/1946		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,310.05		0.00

		585841650		CHOATE, JACKIE DOUG		 02/25/1957		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,771.64		0.00

		460275777		WEISS, MICHAEL ANTHONY		 09/10/1970		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,500.00		0.00

		462615430		COBURN, WALTER H		 10/16/1972		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,370.40		0.00

		482588206		EATON, ORLLYNN WAYNE		 12/05/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,324.00		0.00

		525060916		FOSTER, VERONICA M		 09/21/1965		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,827.92		0.00

		525555742		WALKER, JEFFREY DON		 11/11/1972		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,645.12		0.00

		585428852		HOOTEN, DAVID R		 10/20/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,471.60		0.00

		585604579		NAEGELE, ROSEMARY		 06/12/1957		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,018.08		0.00

		585887293		KELLEY, DENNIS L		 11/10/1955		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,300.00		0.00

		461689080		ZUNIGA, ISMAEL V		 06/03/1945		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,172.34		4,726.44

		585240095		MORRIS, EDWARD G		 04/16/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,963.92		6,630.24

		585429247		SHEARER, JUDY C		 09/24/1950		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,864.02		2,981.52

		585425789		RHODES, ROBERT		 07/22/1950		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,791.73		0.00

		456769740		MITCHELL, MARLEA C		 02/01/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,275.06		653.72

		29368108		HEMINGWAY, JANE		 07/26/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,507.00		0.00

		84449587		LIPPE, CATHERINE A		 10/24/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,792.00		0.00

		124346084		MORGEN, JANET LM		 08/20/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,724.05		0.00

		124389810		GREENAKER, RICHARD J		 12/18/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,655.01		0.00

		125389851		JONES, VIRGINIA ANN		 05/19/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,121.55		0.00

		134405795		SMEAL, DANIEL		 01/17/1950		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,089.70		0.00

		136521243		BURNS, TRACY A		 10/30/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,786.08		0.00

		171404309		TAYLOR, HELEN L		 05/29/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		34.00		0.00

		231580853		ANDERSON, JESSICA B		 10/06/1943		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,035.50		0.00

		234842856		RICE, BEVERLEE A		 05/12/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,895.49		0.00

		263903526		WARD, ELIZABETH J		 06/01/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,876.57		0.00

		281445526		HUNTER, NANCY A		 02/10/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,415.68		0.00

		282508442		WHEELBARGER, LINDA J		 10/22/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,143.40		0.00

		292467073		SMITH, KEITH R		 01/22/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,403.75		0.00

		307500008		JONES, SHARON		 07/26/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,179.00		0.00

		320420418		CONYERS, JAMES F		 05/24/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,839.35		0.00

		336608754		REHERMAN, THERESA L		 09/03/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,973.50		0.00

		342442875		HOLMSTEN, VICTORIA L		 11/27/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,169.50		0.00

		389546580		RUNG, BONNIE L		 02/25/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,922.00		0.00

		442465318		BENNETT, LOWELL G		 05/21/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		761.00		0.00

		450543298		KROMER, CHARLES WARD JR.		 08/07/1937		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,794.40		0.00

		452821967		HAMILTON, TIMOTHY B		 11/06/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,521.20		0.00

		467663202		KROMER, ALYCE GERTRUDE		 05/19/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,846.00		0.00

		479763445		ASHWORTH, KRISTINE L		 04/21/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,897.81		0.00

		506440903		WALLING, KATHLEEN K		 07/29/1938		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,179.40		0.00

		507585351		KANT, LANELLE K		 10/09/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,057.25		0.00

		519521005		CHRISTENSEN, ELSIE S		 07/19/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,663.97		0.00

		520546002		GLADE, SHAREN K		 09/23/1946		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,575.52		0.00

		523663593		NELSON, MARTHA R		 09/13/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.50		0.00

		524548232		MILLER, LOUISE		 09/16/1940		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,777.68		0.00

		525966194		HEIL, KENNETH DEL		 12/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,728.40		0.00

		526193704		TRACEY, PHYLLIS A		 05/02/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,931.00		0.00

		526768321		CARLSON, CHRISTINE Z		 02/14/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.50		0.00

		526782985		CARLSON, JOHN V		 01/10/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,454.55		0.00

		527460485		MOOREHEAD, RALPH WAYNE		 09/19/1932		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,883.00		0.00

		569407233		HAMLOW, HARLAN		 09/20/1933		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,455.25		0.00

		585063895		HILL, MARLA J		 01/02/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,538.00		0.00

		585071766		NELSON, ALAN P		 08/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,550.01		0.00

		585202381		NELSON, SANDRA L		 12/11/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,883.00		0.00

		585306793		PALMER, LAWRENCE C		 05/17/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,320.00		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,199.10		0.00

		585430049		SALAZAR, KIMBERLY D		 03/20/1967		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,755.60		0.00

		585443807		BRANNAN, DAVID R		 09/15/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,434.15		0.00

		585449722		KINSEL, LARRY D		 10/03/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,098.87		0.00

		585641732		HOWARD, SUZANNE I		 08/24/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,070.85		0.00

		585648494		HUSTED, DANA L		 05/26/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		279.00		0.00

		585648505		LIMBACK, DEBORA		 04/07/1957		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,137.50		0.00

		585849361		WHEELER, VALERIE K		 06/22/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,683.62		0.00

		210385343		BOMBERGER, LAWRENCE S		 03/30/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,166.34		0.00

		221581853		MYERS, JOHN		 12/20/1967		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,846.00		0.00

		474489687		DAVIS, GEORGINA A		 12/24/1943		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,771.50		0.00

		521068892		FRIEDMAN, RICHARD A		 11/19/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,089.30		0.00

		525063886		TENSKI, MICHAEL J		 07/13/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,300.27		0.00

		525110223		JACKSON, DEBRA LYNN		 08/28/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,576.50		0.00

		525136482		AMOS, RAYBURN W		 01/07/1962		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,199.92		0.00

		525311189		MYERS, DAWN M		 03/25/1964		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		67,816.58		0.00

		526768321		CARLSON, CHRISTINE Z		 02/14/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,846.00		0.00

		527040987		BRENTON, GEORGE E				SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,826.05		0.00

		562230665		KING, SCOTT R		 06/20/1957		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,258.92		0.00

		585042791		BROWN, TROY L		 01/05/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,931.12		0.00

		585141445		ANTHONY, PRISCILLA ANN		 11/23/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,371.50		0.00

		585462555		DOERFERT, PETER W		 05/03/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,053.56		0.00

		585485950		BENCOMO, CHRIS R		 12/03/1950		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		926.03		0.00

		585657889		CALKINS, CLAY C		 04/09/1973		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,750.00		0.00

		585785125		GOFF, LINDA M		 05/31/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		8,679.71		0.00

		91382926		RAMAKKA, VALORIE F		 01/02/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,282.00		137.18

		521627221		KILLIFER, DONALD G		 08/03/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,256.00		1,311.36

		554745403		WHITAKER, VICTORIA M		 11/26/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		8,861.00		948.12

		585401559		WALLACE, JANA R		 06/13/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,560.00		808.93

		585447633		JERNIGAN, RON		 06/08/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		87,237.01		9,334.44

		585686146		BROOKS, ROBERT S JR.		 12/08/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,009.04		4,709.04

		585687479		TAFOYA, PAULINE		 07/30/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,510.55		2,836.71

		585966059		RABUCK, VONDA S		 08/16/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		19,300.00		2,065.11

		467667879		HUDSON, THOMAS TOM J		 09/05/1942		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,306.40		0.00

		482526839		MILLER, JIMMY H		 01/02/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,740.87		0.00

		525966194		HEIL, KENNETH DEL		 12/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,228.40		0.00

		562359595		BULDRA, MICHAEL A		 08/24/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,248.93		0.00

		585129477		JAMES, BOBBY R		 09/23/1946		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,320.00		0.00

		585202381		NELSON, SANDRA L		 12/11/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,766.00		0.00

		523847913		MANESS, DENISE M		 12/11/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,366.00		976.92

		585103776		HANCOCK, CLARENCE R JR.		 01/12/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,766.00		455.52

		585449722		KINSEL, LARRY D		 10/03/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,490.53		591.75

		585840329		DUNNAHOO, CYNTHIA L		 09/08/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,335.76		816.53

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,259.25		0.00

		525274352		FLORES, EDWARD M		 11/28/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,971.45		0.00

		525439675		AGUIRRE, MICHAEL C		 06/24/1976		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,320.48		0.00

		527216594		WINBORN, WALDO R		 04/01/1956		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,006.68		0.00

		585068174		YBARRA, RICHARD L		 01/10/1958		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,147.04		0.00

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,007.40		0.00

		585441490		NAJAR, GILBERT		 05/20/1953		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		53,366.98		0.00

		525133005		GRAHAM, JAMES M		 12/25/1956		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,500.08		3,477.60

		525842151		CHRESTMAN, MARION D		 03/08/1940		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,845.04		518.40

		559820432		CAMARENA-HITTLE, MARY C		 03/02/1951		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,600.00		2,311.20

		585119897		BARELA, CECILIA J		 02/01/1960		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,700.00		288.89

		585468853		JAUREGUI, CANDELARIO R		 03/02/1950		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		79,071.00		8,460.60

		585624744		LEUPOLD, KENNETH		 02/27/1953		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,541.04		6,905.92

		585607265		FLORES, BARBARA J		 10/09/1951		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,218.00		1,044.18

		585018001		DELGADO, BETTY A		 07/10/1944		ABQ INSTITUTE FOR MATH AND SCIENCE @ UNM		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,783.00		2,865.71

		585486726		CHAVEZ, FRANCES L		 03/20/1950		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,783.00		0.00

		115429164		JAMES, DEBAURA A		 07/20/1951		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		522685263		BROOKS, PATRICIA		 01/30/1948		ALICE KING COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,267.78		0.00

		150406417		HECKROTH, LOUIS W		 04/05/1950		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		26,118.12		0.00

		395808276		MORRO, SUSAN LAUX		 01/03/1960		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,850.00		0.00

		585502088		POFF, H GAYLE		 08/12/1954		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,050.00		0.00

		585298033		PEREZ, ALBERTO		 09/09/1973		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,090.56		0.00

		526494617		QUINTANA, PAMELA J		 02/05/1960		HORIZON ACADEMY WEST		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,786.11		0.00

		585881808		ORONA, LETICIA A		 06/09/1957		J PAUL TAYLOR ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,569.00		2,200.81

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,189.24		1,625.21

		585300800		DENNY, YOLANDA C		 12/31/1947		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,862.89		1,055.31

		585700243		ROMO, DAVID G		 03/01/1956		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,191.64		7,831.59

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,326.60		499.82

		53467673		HOBBS, LAURA J		 12/28/1951		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,700.00		292.30

		98384707		DUNSTAN, LINDA R		 01/27/1946		NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,750.00		0.00

		149381660		CANDELA, MARSHA H		 10/16/1947		PUBLIC ACADEMY FOR PERFORMING ARTS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,422.21		0.00

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		315.00		33.70

		130408376		SERAFIN, STANLEY J		 06/17/1947		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,105.00		0.00

		585620570		BOULOS, DEBORAH M		 08/01/1954		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		605.00		0.00

		585620570		BOULOS, DEBORAH M		 08/01/1954		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,210.00		95.60

		585868958		SANCHEZ, THERESA M		 01/22/1957		SOUTHWEST INTERMEDIATE LEARNING CENTER		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,464.00		2,403.60

		585868958		SANCHEZ, THERESA M		 01/22/1957		SOUTHWEST SECONDARY LEARNING CENTER		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,696.00		3,605.52

		585327676		GACHUPIN, JAMES		 08/11/1948		THE ASK ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,475.00		371.82

		585907898		BONILLA, CARL E		 03/25/1958		THE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AT MESA DEL SOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		525393131		CORDOVA, ORLANDO		 07/20/1970		THE NEW AMERICA SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,732.90		0.00

		585527473		MUNIZ, FLORENCIO		 09/17/1952		TIERRA ENCANTADA CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,070.00		2,682.49

		585527890		ARAGON, STEVE T		 11/14/1961		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,251.57		0.00

		585640605		ROSS, SHANNON D		 08/31/1953		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,902.50		0.00

		585477211		RUIZ, RAUL ENRIQUEZ		 05/25/1968		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,395.85		0.00

		522665398		SENA, PAUL M		 02/26/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,097.44		0.00

		585469926		SANCHEZ, ELENA E		 12/18/1951		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,145.59		0.00

		585247828		PITTMAN, IRENE R		 02/20/1943		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,481.25		479.49

		467080572		MORGAN, MINOR L		 01/21/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		0.00		0.00

		265089034		WERNER, DEBRA ANN		 07/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		51,737.56		0.00

		467080572		MORGAN, MINOR L		 01/21/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,384.24		0.00

		585098863		GARCIA, EDUARDO		 10/08/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,429.16		0.00

		585422773		SWANSON, ROBERT		 03/12/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,833.15		0.00

		22401660		SCHAEFER, JANET C		 04/05/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		58,839.36		6,295.90

		42385847		KAYE, PHILIP E		 12/09/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,315.69		7,416.78

		85444193		HODGES, ROBERT T		 10/04/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,028.70		5,780.99

		201384345		MOUER-HANNA, LINDA K		 07/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,654.67		2,958.95

		221369567		PALMER, LILLIAN L		 11/28/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		76,400.50		8,174.90

		242820874		CAMPBELL, LAURA A		 07/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,935.52		6,199.16

		253784225		VIGIL, JANET P		 08/28/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		31,943.01		3,417.90

		263063290		RABORN, JAMES		 04/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,300.09		353.12

		282449589		SCOTT, MARCIA A		 07/06/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,446.00		4,006.69

		298425057		COLTON, MARY PAMELA		 06/18/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,918.18		2,987.28

		304620694		COLE, DONNA L		 10/19/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,770.72		6,502.37

		319445961		CALLOWAY, BEVERLY A		 11/04/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,383.62		6,033.10

		364423566		PANZLAU, THOMAS M		 05/23/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,442.00		5,825.37

		456808672		CALLOWAY, NANCY ANN		 12/27/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,590.58		2,738.17

		522566013		ROBINSON, MARIANNE		 06/06/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,833.71		3,834.22

		525988969		WENCEWICZ, MITZI B		 11/11/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,138.48		3,973.85

		533483199		HAGIN, DALE E		 07/08/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,995.50		7,168.59

		570609036		MARTONE, SANDRA M		 08/29/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,906.61		3,949.07

		585036626		HERRERA, JOHN D JR.		 04/28/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		83,006.57		8,881.78

		585169511		ARNOLD, CARLA J		 10/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,361.56		4,853.69

		585217012		ARNETT, SUSAN N		 07/09/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		10,885.65		1,164.75

		585239716		ROYBAL-MARTINEZ, BEVERLY J		 06/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,969.05		5,132.67

		585280857		MORA, MARGIE P		 09/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		71,188.15		7,617.23

		585281655		EULER, BRYAN LEE		 08/17/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,531.26		3,587.75

		585300926		MOODY, ALICE KRISTINA J		 07/14/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,341.26		1,427.40

		585309374		ARCHIBEQUE, CLYDE A		 01/31/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,714.21		7,138.40

		585324046		CHINO-RANDOLPH, DARVA R		 01/15/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		42,590.79		4,557.25

		585324927		RENTERIA, PATRICIA M		 10/04/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,439.42		7,857.99

		585361279		MAESTAS, REYMUNDO J		 12/10/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,170.67		6,866.35

		585443781		VALDEZ, DIANNA M		 07/13/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,622.11		7,449.58

		585466424		MONTANO, JENNIFER B		 11/11/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,879.76		7,477.05

		585486831		HALLIDAY, ALLIS M		 12/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,674.10		3,817.17

		585509591		ORTEGA, CARLOS B		 10/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,632.06		5,738.68

		585520646		TRYON, PATTI A		 01/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,480.83		5,722.35

		585623224		BROOME, MIQUELITA MARTINEZ		 08/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,284.41		7,306.43

		585642293		GARCIA, ANNE M		 02/18/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,138.46		6,541.83

		585701656		WALLACE, JOBY		 01/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		62,242.35		6,660.00

		585701791		YARBROUGH, KATHLEEN A		 02/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,279.89		6,342.88

		585705180		REYNOLDS, ROBERT L		 11/30/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,311.00		6,132.28

		585706182		PEREA, CARLA G		 12/13/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,103.06		5,789.03

		585707336		BARRERAS, JANICE LEE		 09/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,281.67		5,059.15

		585707978		GARCIA-MARTINEZ, JUDY A		 04/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		74,237.56		7,943.45

		585708619		WASSON, ELIZABETH J		 07/20/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,087.55		5,680.32

		585721483		CERVANTES, PATRICIA V		 10/17/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,308.02		5,597.02

		585824866		CORDOVA, THOMAS R		 06/08/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,674.72		2,747.18

		585861117		MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA A		 04/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,711.32		2,751.05

		585865474		HOLLOWWA, JEAN BRATTON		 06/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,431.65		4,005.15

		585988083		CHRISTY, DEBORAH LYNN		 05/25/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,368.03		5,710.38

		41467477		WEINBERG, NESSA R		 12/22/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,417.38		0.00

		43381276		FITZPATRICK, SUSAN M		 08/17/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,069.72		0.00

		55402773		WERBNER, MARGARET L		 11/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.99		0.00

		102506538		WENGROD, ROBERT W		 03/26/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,541.37		0.00

		156467428		FLAHERTY, KATHLEEN M		 06/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,162.48		0.00

		164463914		STONE, ROBIN A		 05/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,495.22		0.00

		341460528		INSKEEP, CHERYL C		 03/14/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,864.51		0.00

		379489581		MILLER, JILL W		 06/22/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,134.63		0.00

		389484255		RIPPLE, JANE P		 11/08/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,949.76		0.00

		395463569		DOMINA, MARY ANN		 08/25/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,507.98		0.00

		502726180		KINNEY, KRISTIN L		 04/03/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,769.24		0.00

		521945524		BERGER, MARY A		 07/30/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,571.78		0.00

		522761842		THOMAS-SALAZAR, PAMELA T		 01/16/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,634.27		0.00

		525968389		FRESQUEZ, DOLORES D		 02/02/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,365.51		0.00

		585088938		VALDEZ, CARL M		 11/20/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,530.07		0.00

		585093375		HARRIS, JULIA ANNE		 08/12/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,366.26		0.00

		585163902		TYLER, PATRICIA		 02/14/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,571.53		0.00

		585185174		THOMPSON, SUSAN L		 03/10/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,820.20		0.00

		585318957		MC CRAY, DEBORAH A		 01/10/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,059.93		0.00

		585466304		ABEYTA, ANEEDA		 11/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.74		0.00

		585488856		SALAZAR, CHARLIE M		 12/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,634.27		0.00

		585547631		HEIMAN, PATRICIA J		 03/15/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.24		0.00

		585568833		HERN, YOLANDA M		 05/27/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,309.17		0.00

		585643264		POMPA, PAULA S		 04/19/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,690.78		0.00

		585927825		LEWIS, DEAH L		 12/16/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,420.30		2,399.03

		1324776		SULLIVAN, JEFFREY		 02/06/1944		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,442.03		3,471.29

		585881141		MARRUJO, EDWINA G		 08/09/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,232.00		6,016.92

		521840072		GUTIERREZ, ANGELA P		 08/20/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,332.95		0.00

		523820062		PEREZ, JANIS M		 05/01/1953		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,891.09		0.00

		526782987		SALAZAR, EDITH CHRISTINE		 10/29/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,870.00		0.00

		585055931		STEVENS, DOLORES A		 11/26/1945		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,980.00		0.00

		585093804		GUTIERREZ, CAROLYN		 09/26/1945		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,625.00		0.00

		585565866		IRVIN, MARTHA R		 08/14/1952		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,543.88		0.00

		585602351		SERRANO, JO ELLEN		 06/25/1953		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,945.84		0.00

		585729739		GALLEGOS, IRENE		 02/04/1956		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,037.63		0.00

		525081677		WASHBURN, CLIFF		 11/20/1963		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.00		0.00

		585447704		BOWERS, MEREDITH		 04/05/1949		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,059.00		7,817.28

		559749236		SATTER, RONALD E		 09/16/1948		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,737.50		0.00

		585075171		BRAZEAL, SANDRA SUE		 07/01/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,106.51		0.00

		585120170		ABERNATHY, LINDA L		 10/06/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,350.00		0.00

		337464569		GEANIOUS, GREGORY K		 05/07/1953		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		76,500.00		8,185.52

		436022927		OLDHAM, JULIA K		 12/06/1954		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,850.00		6,403.92

		500480178		KEHRMAN, HELENE L		 08/18/1946		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,818.50		0.00

		585096400		CRABB, SHIRLEY U		 11/11/1944		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,668.75		0.00

		585181558		SERVOLD, LINDA L		 12/02/1946		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		410.00		32.39

		585483005		LOPEZ, VIRGINIA R		 05/21/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,733.70		0.00

		585442310		MARTINEZ, ARNOLD A		 01/16/1951		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,785.00		0.00

		585504334		MORENO, JOSE		 10/26/1949		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,980.00		0.00

		525065380		DOWNEY, JOY C		 03/26/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,341.00		6,563.51

		525319253		BORDE, PAUL L		 12/19/1961		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,692.70		0.00

		585133648		MONTEZ, ALBERT		 01/23/1960		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,810.33		0.00

		585134722		CHAVEZ, MIGUEL ANTONIO		 02/07/1961		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,484.60		0.00

		585155897		GALLOSA, RICHARD		 05/18/1971		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,480.05		0.00

		585882141		VALDESPINO, TONY D		 05/12/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,400.00		0.00

		585882141		VALDESPINO, TONY D		 05/12/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,175.96		0.00

		541705590		LENHARDT, WENDY A		 08/26/1955		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,569.90		1,308.95

		585087077		DODSON, CHERYL KAE		 02/17/1957		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,686.88		765.36

		585342379		WHITE-MANTELLI, SHARON O		 01/13/1949		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,276.00		6,021.53

		521661861		VICENTI, NAOMI V		 05/09/1950		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,735.92		1,790.74

		585826524		GOMEZ, CAROLE M		 10/06/1957		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		81,337.52		8,703.20

		585398203		GONZALES-VIGIL, JANE		 09/29/1966		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,137.00		0.00

		525060785		VIGIL, BERNERANDA R		 05/22/1957		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,381.00		2,501.82

		527232641		HERRERA, EVA J		 06/19/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,167.94		1,409.00

		539428949		TALACHY, LEONA R		 03/27/1945		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,312.08		6,025.44

		585108939		MARTINEZ, JOSE L		 11/25/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,595.86		6,162.77

		585182398		FREDRICK, GEORGE H		 02/06/1947		EUNICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,000.00		237.00

		440480235		ROBERTS, JOAN K		 03/07/1951		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,783.75		0.00

		585449719		HUNTER, REBECCA ATENC		 05/24/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,116.06		0.00

		250907672		MCNEAL, RON L		 11/15/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		51,351.00		0.00

		40480971		PRESPENTT, CATHLEEN		 07/31/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,205.00		7,405.04

		525251574		HUNT, ROBIN K		 11/11/1962		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,893.00		6,194.55

		525413391		TAYLOR, TAMARA K		 05/20/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,624.32		3,918.84

		585127214		JACKSON, GARY L		 08/26/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,214.00		6,121.91

		585144528		BEGAY, LULA M		 10/14/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,552.09		6,907.05

		585214220		CALVERT, BRAD F		 11/06/1959		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,688.82		3,711.66

		585382591		KARTCHNER, ROSE M		 05/18/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		67,779.00		7,252.38

		585463312		BEGAY, ROSELYN L		 09/15/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,206.00		6,549.11

		585566568		CAMP, DENA		 10/15/1951		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,939.03		3,631.46

		585783600		GREGORI, MARY LOU		 02/08/1959		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,464.00		6,041.74

		585847423		WALLACE, RICHARD S		 06/14/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,436.00		6,038.64

		520508999		VANSICKLE, DONALD M		 09/12/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,387.50		0.00

		525983974		DICKERMAN, MARIE ALICE		 08/29/1945		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,323.00		0.00

		454800848		DURAN, EDMUNDO		 04/28/1947		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		41,261.26		4,415.03

		525862720		MORRIS, ESTHER		 02/10/1938		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,113.00		6,325.04

		585463227		DESANTIS, LUCIA		 05/20/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,212.00		6,549.64

		585701317		SANCHEZ, DEBBIE E		 10/13/1954		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		70,259.47		7,517.74

		585325531		MAY, ANDREA L		 06/11/1949		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,374.72		0.00

		585788738		MARTINEZ, MYRA M		 09/13/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,120.00		4,078.80

		34383046		CLARK, CHERYL L		 05/06/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,779.83		5,968.45

		457216783		JEWETT, BARBARA C		 06/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,180.67		7,402.35

		466989269		DURAN, GEORGE W		 11/17/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,998.77		5,991.91

		585196218		JUDISCAK, LORETTA M		 09/15/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,364.83		6,031.11

		585219860		LUCHINI, LIZABETH F		 10/11/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,895.72		7,478.89

		585381086		MONTOYA, MARGARITA G		 12/15/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		72,517.67		7,759.33

		585408693		GALLEGOS, MARTHA M		 08/01/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,557.56		7,335.67

		585461550		GALLEGOS, FRANCISCO S		 06/28/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		62,440.60		6,681.09

		559314374		DAY, DAVID J		 08/30/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,881.00		0.00

		567134991		GREER, MARTIN G		 06/09/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,169.58		0.00

		585822461		QUINTANA, JUDITH P		 10/10/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,295.49		0.00

		246842178		FUCHS, JULIA C		 02/23/1949		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		156.00		0.00

		585344462		LOVATO-PACHECO, GLORIA		 05/30/1948		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,500.00		0.00

		585344595		SALAS, JUANITA		 03/24/1946		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,795.20		0.00

		585231371		BACA, KATHRYN E		 08/31/1960		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,821.90		5,651.89

		585247816		TERRY, CAROLYN K		 01/17/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		546.00		43.13

		585319291		PIPER, ORALIA C		 05/16/1964		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,500.68		3,049.56

		525673201		YOUNG, JEFFERY A		 12/27/1972		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,319.78		0.00

		261967397		ALFONSO, DONNA R		 12/03/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,654.14		5,099.04

		557980621		DORADO, MARIA M		 04/14/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		78,556.60		8,405.53

		585083030		JARAMILLO, NANCY L		 06/19/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		765.00		0.00

		585607998		HARRIS, SHARON L		 12/21/1952		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		935.00		0.00

		585681555		OLNEY, MARY ELIZABETH P		 05/21/1953		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.50		0.00

		585287754		LAUMBACH, BELINDA		 10/21/1949		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,926.08		1,383.08

		522906132		CHWIRKA, REBECCA A		 07/28/1955		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,138.96		0.00

		649090374		MALONE, SARAH M		 07/29/1949		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,666.55		0.00

		342341599		WILCOXEN, MAX E		 06/21/1943		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,167.45		0.00

		585320622		ROYBAL, MARGARET C		 07/20/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,198.47		0.00

		585501775		LUCERO, GLORIA D		 02/25/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,546.04		0.00

		585562021		ROMERO, RICHARD L		 07/02/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		556.50		0.00

		585826527		C DE BACA, WANDA A		 02/26/1956		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		69.91		0.00

		525961016		VIGIL, M DOLORES		 08/21/1941		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		456.35		36.05

		363501682		CORFIELD, D SATYA J		 10/11/1946		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,422.00		0.00

		525981516		MARTINEZ, ELOIDA E		 07/09/1941		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,055.00		0.00

		585860004		MARTINEZ, BARBARA A		 05/15/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,360.50		0.00

		585408720		CORTEZ, CHARLES		 03/11/1950		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,048.42		0.00

		585424645		MAESTAS, LOUIE R		 04/05/1950		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,154.90		0.00

		585585587		CORDOVA, PRISCILLA M		 11/02/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,844.19		0.00

		585585654		LOBATO, ANGELA B.		 10/26/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		78,296.00		0.00

		585423380		LUJAN, FLORINDA C		 07/17/1949		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,129.12		3,544.80

		585424939		ROYBAL, YMELDA GURULE		 04/14/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,749.92		6,393.36

		585685269		LOVATO, LORETTA J		 05/21/1955		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,834.25		2,443.31

		585687579		FERNANDEZ, ALBERT J		 07/01/1955		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,352.63		5,494.73

		108420464		BOE, LYNN F		 09/20/1949		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,942.05		0.00

		585243042		HESTAND, RANDY J		 01/25/1948		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,499.93		6,152.44

		78583719		MISBACH, RICHARD		 02/07/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,235.27		0.00

		115365349		LINK, BRIAN A.		 06/13/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,166.70		0.00

		525133486		FULTON, KIM R.		 12/21/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,552.41		0.00

		585462533		SOTO, ROBERT		 10/20/1952		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,658.01		0.00

		585623390		CARRILLO, JUDY		 11/12/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,306.73		0.00

		272785647		MANGIN, DONALD D.		 08/02/1965		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		41,313.00		0.00

		525198002		ARCHULETA, GEORGE J.		 03/10/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,984.86		0.00

		585293892		TRUJILLO, DANNY		 01/19/1963		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,209.83		0.00

		585351504		MARTINEZ, ANNA M		 04/10/1966		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,266.05		0.00

		585474340		MARTINEZ, KAREN P.		 09/22/1968		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,502.20		0.00

		585847596		MCCOOL, RICHARD J.		 01/29/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,785.55		0.00

		504561850		MENZEL, LINDA L		 07/20/1951		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,017.00		2,997.85

		522826768		TICE, JACQUELINE ANNE		 09/20/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,959.00		6,950.56

		550029707		TICE, THOMAS MATTHEW		 11/25/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,069.00		6,320.33

		585641610		SHINGLETON, CONNIE W		 11/07/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,007.34		2,247.76

		132405335		CLICKNER-PATTERSON, PATRICIA R		 08/22/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,796.42		1,089.95

		180505821		STEWART, LINDA L		 03/26/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,022.00		1,423.77

		404520278		THRELKELD, KAY		 02/04/1940		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		58,491.75		6,258.63

		519588072		HALE, CAROL EVONNE		 05/10/1947		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,751.00		6,500.40

		123461374		OLIVER-WRIGHT, PATRICIA KATHERINE		 12/26/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,121.33		0.00

		134328638		FARNHAM, PAMELA W		 05/25/1944		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,801.07		0.00

		525153961		LEMUS, PATRICIA		 06/22/1964		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,504.94		0.00

		157424527		BREZA, EMILY G		 09/19/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,469.79		0.00

		391606082		SEIDL, KATHLEEN M		 11/28/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,490.00		0.00

		464627091		SCHWENDIMANN, CAROL		 03/04/1940		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		525041284		MOULTON, THERESE N		 02/03/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,600.00		0.00

		585504740		HARRELL, CHRISTOPHER L		 11/19/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		525153961		LEMUS, PATRICIA		 06/22/1964		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		16,775.60		0.00

		525333414		FRESQUEZ, STEPHEN A		 02/07/1967		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,875.00		0.00

		158382852		RUBINO, ANGELA F		 07/01/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,335.00		2,924.87

		548709578		MASON, FRANCES K		 03/03/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,316.58		2,815.81

		585364785		GARCIA, VERONICA C		 08/01/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		158,538.46		16,963.59

		464627091		SCHWENDIMANN, CAROL		 03/04/1940		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,100.00		86.90

		566667148		DELAMATER, JOHN B		 01/12/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,998.00		1,500.75

		585423200		BEACHAM JR, WILLIAM JR.		 09/16/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,001.60		1,185.12

		585668907		BROWN, SUSAN S		 03/29/1954		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,722.50		1,321.07

		585644392		FLORES, CAROLINE S		 08/21/1954		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,320.00		0.00

		585865832		PLANK, LAURA E		 03/28/1954		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,995.53		0.00

		522027140		O'CONNOR, PATIA A		 08/22/1959		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		31,445.50		3,364.69

		585270024		KROEKER, DAINETTA		 04/28/1963		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,774.23		0.00

		466960602		TAYLOR YANCEY, JOY DENISE		 08/28/1954		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,612.00		6,913.40

		585289822		REYENSBERG, FRANKLIN M		 05/08/1949		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,124.29		0.00

		522584590		GARCIA, DOLLINE M		 09/17/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,085.88		0.00

		524809861		PADILLA, ANGELINA R		 11/29/1954		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,717.33		0.00

		585099735		GALLEGOS, ROSABEL G		 03/17/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		16,357.69		0.00

		585424134		GARDUNO, PETER I		 10/26/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		870.09		0.00

		585560994		GARCIA-HERRERA, DIANE T		 12/14/1951		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		374.96		0.00

		585827356		VIGIL, DELLA RAE		 10/12/1956		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,442.70		0.00

		525151956		TRIPP, RICHARD J		 08/28/1958		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,276.26		6,449.51

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,110.00		225.77

		585505184		GARDUNO, YOLANDA		 02/06/1951		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,046.00		432.92

		525062069		SANDOVAL, STEVE W		 07/19/1957		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,643.00		0.00

		585282953		LUCERO, CONNIE I		 01/29/1946		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,732.57		294.90

		585290144		BUSTOS, DAVID I		 09/27/1963		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,369.40		1,135.18

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,670.00		289.93

		531744294		LILLY, SHELLY F		 09/29/1959		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,267.62		5,057.64

		585282269		BODNAR, JEANETTE		 12/13/1945		ABQ INSTITUTE FOR MATH AND SCIENCE @ UNM		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,540.00		4,551.84

		585707993		ESTRADA, RONALD ARMANDO		 03/23/1957		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		112340479		CABARRUS, JOSEPH A JR.		 09/12/1944		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,564.00		6,266.46

		585868606		CORDOVA HINES, LORRAINE R		 09/03/1963		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,018.34		2,997.96

		585606417		PEREZ, GILBERT R		 04/03/1958		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,535.00		6,370.26

		585021429		BUSTOS-GARCIA, KATHLEEN		 08/10/1955		ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,557.00		5,516.68

		585681628		SUMMY, DORA M		 12/26/1966		ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,022.00		5,459.24

		212622920		STEVENSON, ANN B		 03/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE SIGN LANGUAGE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,847.92		3,621.71

		585588429		SCHICK, SAMMIE L		 08/28/1950		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.00		0.00

		585021165		GURULE, VINCENT L		 06/17/1966		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,553.73		3,162.19

		430529383		JACKSON, WILLIAM T		 11/15/1933		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,253.48		573.04

		262682064		PITTS, HAROLENE		 08/08/1944		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,050.00		0.00

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,236.24		2,700.30

		585245976		CARTER, SHERRY ANN		 07/07/1947		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,337.22		4,851.01

		346465810		WRIGHT, PHYLLIS S		 06/15/1950		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.00		0.00

		83482942		SINHA, RAJI		 08/16/1940		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,706.00		6,602.64

		525115554		JARAMILLO, ANTHONY B		 02/08/1959		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,776.86		6,396.19

		525196389		MARTINEZ, GRACE		 01/22/1961		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,309.39		3,885.08

		585816810		ROJAS, PATRICIO A.		 05/01/1949		CORAL COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,000.00		3,210.00

		154503187		REDNER, CYNTHIA L		 07/25/1953		CORAL COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,695.27		0.00

		585163415		ROBERTS, RUTH D		 05/20/1954		CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,489.00		7,114.22

		585440819		GIANNINI, NORMA J		 02/15/1950		CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,000.00		5,350.13

		525889509		THOMPSON, CLAUDIE P JR.		 09/25/1941		COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,073.12		6,427.82

		130408376		SERAFIN, STANLEY J		 06/17/1947		DIGITAL ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525414325		CHANCELLOR, ALAN L		 04/08/1966		EAST MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,757.88		5,431.06

		585944521		NUCKOLS, DAVID C		 05/08/1956		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		56,500.00		0.00

		320426779		MATTHIES, KRISTINE A		 08/10/1948		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,200.00		173.80

		549964391		WINCHESTER, SHELLEY		 05/13/1952		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,692.49		5,852.10

		525044194		DAVIS, PAMELA SMITH		 01/23/1959		LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,220.00		6,657.60

		585587735		TENNISON, ALAN D		 01/08/1953		LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,000.00		1,926.00

		585404011		MAESTAS, ANALEE N		 02/17/1951		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,161.22		3,869.27

		585827461		ABEYTA, CARLOS R		 05/23/1956		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,000.00		3,209.98

		523821041		LOVATO, JOSE M		 09/17/1955		LA RESOLANA LEADERSHIP ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,130.22		1,297.90

		115386550		SCHWARTZBERG, LISA		 08/18/1948		LA TIERRA MONTESSORI SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,984.80		3,315.44

		525275979		MARQUEZ, RAMONA M		 11/03/1962		LAS MONTANAS CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,281.13		6,664.07

		235869582		DAVIS, BRENDA KAY		 12/01/1952		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,779.06		5,326.32

		548727094		CORK, LESLIE L		 10/04/1951		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,078.92		1,827.42

		585489497		DIAZ, NORA J		 12/14/1951		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,415.00		6,678.42

		585363619		VIGIL, PEARL		 09/08/1951		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,130.00		0.00

		525250466		MONEY, ROBERT		 12/08/1961		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		525864520		MAESTAS, MARIE ANGELA		 08/17/1941		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,607.60		2,419.03

		585645462		CHAVEZ, MICHAEL D		 08/15/1954		MEDIA ARTS COLLABORATIVE CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,062.50		3,858.75

		585344828		LUJAN, ALFREDO C		 11/30/1949		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,981.23		7,594.92

		585488214		SPENCE, LYNNE		 04/08/1950		MOSAIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,104.44		0.00

		585829068		GURULE, PERCILLA H		 08/10/1955		MOUNTAIN MAHOGANY COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,162.66		0.00

		585664265		CATANACH-APODACA, DAWN		 05/13/1957		NEW AMERICA SCHOOL-LAS CRUCES		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,609.75		4,666.28

		585608469		GARCIA, PAUL M		 04/28/1955		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,932.96		0.00

		386681382		NICOL, DAVID B		 03/05/1957		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,720.02		2,002.99

		585941299		MCINTYRE, ROBERT G		 12/30/1956		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,967.52		6,309.60

		585723430		GRANADOS, SARA CLAYTON		 08/31/1962		NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,482.44		3,475.55

		47460259		MARTINEZ, KIM		 09/28/1953		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,028.56		3,320.11

		112561062		KANE, NANCY J		 07/24/1959		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,452.00		7,324.45

		208467445		BUCK, LAURIE JO		 11/02/1956		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		84,179.99		9,007.24

		585128329		MOULTON, KENNETH V		 02/16/1949		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,928.00		6,091.30

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,284.20		3,347.31

		585946729		BARNHART, SUSAN M		 01/10/1962		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,539.00		7,333.58

		529886308		HANSEN, TERRILL M		 01/31/1956		PECOS CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,099.02		0.00

		585265413		TERR, NANCY E		 09/16/1953		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,380.40		2,287.65

		585505184		GARDUNO, YOLANDA		 02/06/1951		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		658.00		70.40

		585200607		CORDOVA, ROGER		 04/02/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,000.00		6,740.89

		585381922		PARGAS, BENNY R		 11/30/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,998.76		534.88

		585466518		ORTEGA, LINDA D		 04/21/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,834.20		4,369.17

		585689946		PORTILLOS, CIPRIANO L		 05/31/1954		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,013.47		6,528.50

		585389805		TOLEDO, MICHAEL J		 04/08/1948		SAN DIEGO RIVERSIDE CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,701.00		0.00

		142424562		JOLLY, JEFFREY M		 10/19/1953		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,641.84		4,027.68

		525084780		STEPHENS, ROBERT A		 03/10/1965		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,860.83		2,446.10

		525292393		ROSS, RICHARD E		 06/06/1963		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,694.16		2,963.22

		585148335		ROMERO, LUCY C		 12/31/1945		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,345.26		6,456.91

		585488739		HERRERA, PATRICIA D		 03/15/1950		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,444.26		1,224.48

		92446505		KIRBY, KEVIN		 09/05/1952		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,396.00		5,606.47

		459310625		KEY, JAMES S		 09/12/1961		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		14,897.50		1,594.04

		521667240		YELLOTT, DAVID		 10/19/1948		SOUTHWEST AERONAUTICS, MATH, AND SCIENCE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,860.00		5,976.96

		585481071		ARAGON, GILBERT D		 10/29/1952		SOUTHWEST PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,645.00		1,459.93

		585660980		GIRARD, ELIZABETH A		 12/15/1955		Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,664.60		6,276.99

		440522333		DENSOW, GAYLE A		 07/25/1948		TAOS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,600.00		6,056.09

		585289536		VIGIL, REGINA M		 01/14/1948		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,014.52		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,102.50		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,850.00		0.00

		585644994		COX, DARLENE B		 10/28/1952		THE ASK ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,899.00		4,911.13

		97508757		GRAPSAS-MCDONALD, CAROLYN ANN		 08/16/1959		THE GREAT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		9,687.43		1,036.56

		585561146		CALLES, GUADALUPITA ME		 03/08/1951		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		375.00		0.00

		551173223		WISE, SHIRLEY A		 11/29/1960		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,143.75		0.00

		585663731		GARCIA-SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO M		 06/29/1955		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,321.50		0.00

		446582668		ALVA, CATHERINE J		 07/03/1953		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,869.00		4,693.93

		511660098		TARANGO, MARY M		 12/10/1958		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		90,000.00		9,630.00

		525135278		MOSER, PATRICK JOSEPH		 03/16/1958		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		20,666.05		2,211.24

		585663731		GARCIA-SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO M		 06/29/1955		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,638.25		3,278.28

		525175376		VIGIL, ANGELA D		 12/26/1959		WILLIAM W & JOSEPHINE DORN CHARTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,246.74		1,845.40

		356420365		HOGAN, JULIA A		 02/13/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,110.12		0.00

		465026176		LOWE, GLENDA L		 02/27/1954		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,898.34		0.00

		585153788		LASITER, KATHLEEN A		 02/27/1957		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,091.60		0.00

		329489161		BURRS, JANET M		 06/23/1952		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,261.30		2,809.93

		523582488		COLUMBUS, DANIEL L		 02/16/1945		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,476.41		7,113.05

		525047801		ARRIETA, CAROL M		 03/22/1957		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,219.00		5,052.31

		525115119		WRIGHT, VALERI ANN		 07/21/1959		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,331.00		5,920.42

		585689686		GONZALES, JOHANNA E		 10/01/1953		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,407.00		5,928.58

		585744160		SIVINSKI, SHARON A		 07/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,213.18		0.00

		116507678		LOMBARDI, MICHAEL J		 06/07/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,668.77		0.00

		359403836		NICHELASON, MARGERY G		 11/06/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,361.64		0.00

		457654271		SIFUENTES-ETHRIDGE, MARIA EUGENIA		 04/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,202.78		0.00

		525023019		KOLB, RACHAEL		 03/22/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		34,415.44		0.00

		585488461		CASTILLO, FRANK R		 11/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,115.56		0.00

		464177289		GRANBERRY, GARY A		 07/16/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,757.05		0.00

		473888539		REED, WILLIAM A		 07/20/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,000.01		0.00

		525060517		ROMERO, PAUL B		 09/30/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,580.68		0.00

		525155449		ORONA, KAREN A		 05/26/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		5,724.34		0.00

		525233769		BATY, ELMER		 08/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,659.63		0.00

		585429653		RINCON, GEORGE HERNANDEZ		 12/25/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,024.46		0.00

		585927632		GURULE DE DURAN, DOLORES M		 07/01/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,232.61		0.00

		13448094		SWANSON, KATHLEEN F		 10/25/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,629.02		3,277.30

		42665913		ALTER, LYNN J		 02/11/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,160.38		3,548.22

		52406629		PICCIONE, MARK		 01/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,949.07		6,200.48

		110486259		RUBOLINO-GARCIA, ANTOINETTE M		 02/12/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,642.34		6,381.71

		116341630		CRISCUOLA, VINCENT		 05/11/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,975.19		4,812.39

		120488336		SPARAGO, DANIEL I		 06/02/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,744.96		6,285.75

		160423358		GIBSON, EDWARD A		 11/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,453.00		7,003.54

		171483113		FRICK, REBECCA ANN		 03/11/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,807.21		7,576.40

		175443203		ZUBER, GLORIA A		 08/07/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,553.25		6,693.18

		176403065		NOVICH, ERIKA R		 03/01/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,418.82		6,250.89

		277527824		PEPKE, DALE P		 05/11/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,190.86		6,119.47

		304582730		KUEBLER, CYNTHIA G		 06/11/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,611.40		2,847.41

		306603329		SCHMIDT, JOANN M		 05/05/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,451.99		6,040.31

		307445209		SNIDER, JERALD E		 05/15/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,593.19		4,343.51

		310545268		NEVITT, AMY		 09/13/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,669.55		5,421.62

		318508401		WEISENHAUS, MARY L		 04/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,551.86		6,479.03

		324488954		WEISENHAUS, RALPH TOBY		 08/23/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,918.04		5,234.13

		343408630		VIGIL, DEBORA R		 09/16/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,788.35		6,504.28

		360566324		ACOSTA, JANET M		 07/29/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,352.95		6,136.81

		376627228		DOORN, JAMES A		 12/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,269.61		6,876.83

		380441808		SALTMAN, BRUCE H		 11/07/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		38,807.43		4,152.34

		383580119		PIRLOT, CRAIG E		 02/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,797.46		5,970.24

		386541240		SANCHEZ, DEBRA A		 10/26/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,618.45		4,025.10

		388524839		GLASGOW, GARY G		 12/26/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,138.33		3,973.77

		435702713		DORAN, GAIL B		 12/21/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,764.05		1,365.77

		440561102		FRANEY, ELIZABETH A		 09/15/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,961.98		4,703.89

		454887527		RAMOS, MANUEL E		 09/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,732.90		6,284.44

		460988681		LIDDELL, DONNA J		 01/15/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,645.41		4,884.03

		483685482		BAYSINGER, ALLEN R		 02/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,866.99		5,977.66

		502488295		FLAMMANG, DOUGLAS G		 04/28/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,777.85		7,573.24

		503649448		JOHNSON, MARJORIE N		 12/06/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,949.21		5,772.49

		507603967		LEGGETT, KATHRYN T		 05/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,201.44		6,013.53

		519647620		HEER, SUZANNE R		 10/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,424.10		5,823.48

		521740747		MRAZ, BARBARA A		 02/19/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,255.99		7,089.37

		521929601		FRAZZINI, JOHNNIE C		 03/10/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,885.27		4,695.67

		522689898		BARRERA, JOAN M		 04/17/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,183.62		5,690.56

		524065823		MANZANARES-MULROY, LISA MARIE		 01/10/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,405.49		6,570.42

		525041303		MORENO, LYDIA M		 06/16/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,032.23		6,530.54

		525061279		MARTINEZ, LYNDA J		 05/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,580.06		4,984.14

		525063307		GALLEGOS, RALPH P		 06/02/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,001.00		5,564.00

		525066024		TORRES, RONNIE R		 06/02/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,229.98		6,230.57

		525067750		SPIESS, LINDA K		 07/08/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,335.58		2,282.92

		525087648		CHAVEZ, RALPH E		 07/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,034.87		5,888.73

		525112254		ZAMORA, DEBORAH H		 10/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,304.45		6,880.64

		525114991		LOPEZ, CELINE R		 10/07/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,850.81		6,618.03

		525117679		RAMIREZ, JANET C		 06/02/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,482.11		3,261.57

		525131668		MITCHELL-GODBOLT, SHERRIL D		 01/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,198.91		6,013.34

		525151415		STACKPOLE, VANESSA N		 07/01/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,415.56		6,036.50

		525198173		EKLUND, BETTINA R		 08/21/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,782.54		6,289.65

		525218114		MCCORKLE, ANNDRA N		 10/11/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,402.80		6,035.09

		525239264		SIERRA, MARTHA H		 09/26/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,215.37		2,805.14

		525257437		KNIGHT, ELIZABETH P		 04/08/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,253.95		6,019.19

		525290374		BROWN, MARTIN V		 11/30/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,044.09		4,926.73

		525295130		LOVATO, MARIA M		 02/16/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,784.87		3,186.96

		525299324		SANDOVAL, CLARA P		 09/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,872.20		5,978.37

		525686404		MULDER, DON D		 06/29/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		81,426.61		8,712.64

		526862211		BYRDSONG, GERALDINE ANITA		 01/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,296.25		4,953.77

		527607839		MCDOWELL, CAROLYN D		 07/09/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,942.53		2,882.88

		530367499		DUNBAR, TERRY		 08/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,646.95		6,810.28

		536821980		AVILA C, RICARDO		 04/03/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,054.07		6,639.81

		554882462		MARTINEZ, PATRICIA M		 03/27/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,046.79		8,564.97

		564746176		DAIZOVI, LONNE G		 06/04/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,636.17		7,451.08

		565789937		JOHNSON, MARK R		 04/04/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,954.63		6,201.21

		585040507		BILLIE, MICHELE A		 11/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		8,224.45		880.01

		585056761		HAALAND, JOHN P		 12/13/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,502.02		5,938.70

		585064237		CHURCH, CLIFFORD W		 03/30/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,963.16		5,773.97

		585079055		MADRID, ELOISA		 07/05/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,634.28		2,421.84

		585083675		SANCHEZ, JULIE L		 12/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,603.84		4,344.62

		585116818		ATLER, JULIE A		 02/05/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,336.62		5,172.03

		585117542		MCAFEE, GEORGE N		 12/09/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,567.18		1,879.73

		585135905		RODRIGUEZ-CARAVEO, BERNADETTE		 03/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,298.94		6,237.91

		585163956		MIRABAL, VICKI LEE		 05/11/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		76,894.24		8,227.64

		585203553		ASCENZI, CELIA LAURIE		 03/18/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,412.93		6,143.12

		585215029		MC MATH, LORETTA F		 03/09/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,040.39		5,247.36

		585223177		ROMERO, VICTOR		 01/14/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		35,931.44		3,844.64

		585239510		GILES, GLENN E		 01/02/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,480.65		5,080.41

		585241441		BAKER, CONSTANCE A		 06/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,509.61		7,758.60

		585248427		AMUNDSON, LUCIA A		 12/03/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,974.26		3,421.23

		585262118		PINO, JUAN A		 11/08/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,575.32		4,769.57

		585265386		GARCIA, NINA MARIE		 04/19/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,465.02		6,362.67

		585281954		BARKER, PHYLLIS A		 12/03/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,227.95		5,267.51

		585303071		MARTINEZ-MARR, DIANA L		 02/05/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,364.93		6,138.11

		585321954		ORTEGA, ROBERTO		 04/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,005.99		6,955.58

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		250.24		26.78

		585323617		DEUELL, SANDRA		 04/17/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,919.01		4,806.36

		585323799		CHAVEZ, TOBIAS R JR.		 02/19/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,863.20		6,726.45

		585343730		LOPEZ, JAMES NELSON		 07/25/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,967.71		3,420.55

		585368373		RUSSELL, DIANA T		 09/14/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		74,052.14		7,923.58

		585371945		ANDES, MICHELLE M		 05/19/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		35,943.26		3,845.98

		585380180		HALE, MARY J		 05/14/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,061.20		6,747.64

		585388839		WELCH, ROBERT		 08/07/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,819.00		6,614.68

		585440461		MONTALVO, YOLANDA M		 02/18/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,362.05		6,137.76

		585440502		SAUCEDO, STELLA A		 05/19/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,402.47		6,035.06

		585442365		COOK, LOIS J		 06/28/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,812.06		4,687.92

		585443603		CORDOVA, JANE A		 01/29/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,909.06		6,517.25

		585444035		ANDERSON, BARBARA L		 07/09/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,143.26		7,505.27

		585465885		PHILPOT, BERNADETTE E		 06/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,127.27		2,260.63

		585466461		GARCIA, JOHNNIE R		 08/27/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,630.92		5,631.56

		585486171		CRISTO, RUTH IRENE		 07/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,449.74		5,077.10

		585487612		TRUJILLO, LINDA B		 09/12/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,033.70		3,213.59

		585488537		AGUILAR, ELIZABETH A		 11/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,202.79		4,836.67

		585488769		VORIS, SUE ANN		 09/18/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,630.92		4,026.62

		585529024		CANDELARIA, SAMUEL A		 09/21/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,253.07		5,805.06

		585529198		SAAVEDRA, MICHAEL R		 05/07/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,565.00		6,373.37

		585567960		WEILER, DANE WAIL		 08/13/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		81,446.78		8,714.87

		585568764		SCHMITZ- EATON, GAIL C		 07/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,875.91		5,443.74

		585569389		LATHAM, FLORA C		 08/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		2,133.96		228.33

		585580495		EREKSON, DEBRA A		 06/13/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,763.11		7,143.76

		585581504		ZIMMERLY, PATRICIA D		 12/03/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,196.02		6,333.87

		585582392		KINOSHITA, PATRICIA G		 06/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,490.95		7,328.60

		585588381		BUTSCHER, JAMES H		 11/21/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,491.05		7,007.51

		585601352		SILVA-DUNBAR, ANTOINETTE J		 01/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,907.64		7,908.17

		585601902		HENRY, MATT		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,784.08		5,434.01

		585607453		WELBORN, MARIE K		 05/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,564.97		7,764.40

		585642953		BACA, PAMELA L		 07/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,816.98		7,577.45

		585665868		MCNETT, JOHN F JR.		 09/30/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,270.02		6,448.93

		585701090		STANLEY, CECILIA M		 08/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,123.42		5,791.16

		585702398		TAYLOR, DONNA S		 08/25/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,540.93		164.88

		585703355		RICE, CHARLA M		 02/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,859.86		7,260.91

		585709065		ANAYA, DORIS P		 10/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,496.84		6,580.11

		585709567		VERTREES, JOSEPH D		 01/31/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,610.82		5,629.34

		585743144		DIMAS, JESSIE I		 02/20/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,828.80		6,615.67

		585789584		DAVIDSON, RUSSELL V		 11/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,560.93		5,088.99

		585803414		SHEPARDSON, LAURA S		 12/23/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,082.39		4,288.75

		585808405		BODMAN, CECILIE H		 07/21/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,010.27		7,170.00

		585869359		WEBB, KAREN A		 03/04/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,697.03		4,568.56

		585869540		MACERNIE, LAWRENCE M		 01/10/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,039.01		6,210.11

		585901011		DE MORROW, GLORIA M.S.		 01/31/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,585.33		4,342.69

		585905618		ARAGON, DIEGO J		 06/17/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,219.78		7,192.46

		585906320		FELTER-SHELTON, NANCY A		 03/18/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,310.79		3,136.23

		585906447		SHOEMATE, DAVID C		 12/05/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,138.16		2,689.82

		585907808		MAIER, KENNETH M		 01/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,488.06		1,871.24

		585943631		MONTANO, CHRIS E		 07/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,829.43		6,080.75

		585946394		EDEN, SUSAN M		 06/11/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,263.62		2,917.13

		585946587		D'ANZA, JAN L		 01/29/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,653.85		4,884.95

		585985666		BARTOLUCCI, LAURA A		 06/18/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,681.50		2,854.83

		587661044		MALONE, JAMES W		 05/19/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,153.12		2,370.37

		203385698		KEYSER, SYBIL G		 07/21/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,559.30		0.00

		264255249		GRODNER, PATRICIA A		 06/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,222.94		0.00

		306407542		CAREY, LUANA		 08/25/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,782.79		0.00

		453947207		STOTTS, MELISSA H		 06/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,372.76		0.00

		494527981		RUTTER, KATHLEEN D		 09/22/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,926.80		0.00

		494746579		WILSON, DAVID ARAM		 05/20/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,769.92		0.00

		500502653		VITALE, JOHN S		 09/06/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,837.07		0.00

		504624630		RUTTER, KENNETH J		 03/15/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,434.38		0.00

		585388590		TURICIANO, BARBARA J		 01/02/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,302.78		0.00

		585465331		SALAZAR-JAYNES, BARBARA E		 01/19/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,378.91		0.00

		585467051		ARCHULETA, RICHARD F		 11/10/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,241.27		0.00

		585642335		SANCHEZ, HELEN S.		 02/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,736.91		0.00

		585943788		ROBINSON, CARY J		 10/21/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,438.44		0.00

		26307621		CHERRY, LINDA M		 05/03/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		59,506.43		4,701.04

		51389438		CARTER, TREVOR		 12/04/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,921.61		546.81

		519925019		NOEL, KEN R		 06/30/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		54,623.03		4,315.22

		525068518		GALLEGOS, BRENDA L		 07/02/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		38,332.72		3,028.35

		585804128		CARR, MICHAEL J		 04/18/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		26,273.01		2,075.58

		585234057		JOHNSON, PATRICIA LEE		 11/02/1960		ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,931.00		5,235.60

		585927732		MOORE, HOUSTON WAYNE		 06/05/1957		ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,730.51		5,107.17

		373662655		MCEACHERN, MICHELE B		 05/08/1960		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,365.58		6,994.19

		525046641		SMITH, JOAN E		 01/01/1959		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,648.00		7,880.38

		585048658		COMBS, LARRY R		 07/06/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		95,237.30		10,190.33

		585083263		NUANES, MICHAEL A		 02/21/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,880.00		7,477.17

		585166978		TRAMMELL, MELVIN G		 05/26/1954		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,017.00		7,063.80

		585621383		MONDRAGON, JOAN T		 10/25/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,622.00		7,877.50

		585689056		MONDRAGON, BILLY P JR.		 01/24/1955		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		77,760.00		8,320.39

		585825014		COPPEDGE, ERNESTINE		 02/15/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,152.14		5,580.31

		585840039		MASSEY, DAWNELL		 04/24/1954		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		77,754.00		8,319.71

		585923493		BOWDEN, KENNETH R		 11/13/1960		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		83,492.36		8,933.64

		326504843		EDWARDS, TINA L		 09/14/1955		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,200.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,200.00		0.00

		522395492		SWOPE, BELINDA J		 12/22/1967		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,628.50		0.00

		585200486		DAUGHERTY, REBECCA		 10/27/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,750.00		0.00

		585309608		NEWLAND, NANCY A		 04/13/1949		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,832.50		0.00

		585383878		BOYD, QUENTIN D		 10/13/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		585464817		RUSSELL, MAUNEE SUZANNE		 02/08/1952		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,023.60		0.00

		585564634		MAGEE, SHERRY L		 11/07/1951		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,457.28		0.00

		585728565		MCKENZIE, DEBORAH A		 07/11/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,550.00		0.00

		264747583		BATES, PAMELA R		 01/29/1946		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,468.19		6,149.09

		525064718		HATFIELD, CAROL M		 05/18/1957		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,805.00		5,971.19

		527211320		CROWLEY, JANA S		 10/07/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,295.00		6,237.59

		527431085		DOBEY, FRAN A		 11/13/1964		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,080.83		2,469.70

		585060686		NORRIS, MARY ANN		 08/26/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,524.00		4,978.11

		585214220		CALVERT, BRAD F		 11/06/1959		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,552.40		2,306.12

		585667965		JOHNSON, ROY G		 12/07/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,028.00		6,423.01

		585845577		HARRISON, SIDLEY S		 08/13/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,032.80		4,818.48

		585902167		PARKS, RONALD JOE		 03/19/1959		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,504.00		7,008.83

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		450.00		35.55

		585138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA D		 04/17/1962		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,000.00		237.00

		585200486		DAUGHERTY, REBECCA		 10/27/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,350.00		185.65

		585464817		RUSSELL, MAUNEE SUZANNE		 02/08/1952		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		973.60		76.91

		323483937		LYNCH, LORINDA M		 08/26/1952		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,085.00		6,001.04

		434800559		WHITE, DENNIS A		 07/25/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,656.10		4,564.29

		525065330		MC CLOUD, YVONNE		 01/28/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,906.91		6,731.14

		525082151		COKER, DEBORAH A		 01/22/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,537.00		5,728.53

		558804949		HOLLAND, NINA S		 08/19/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,068.53		1,398.38

		585060812		NIETO, CHRISTINE A		 05/01/1959		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,782.00		5,754.62

		585125369		CANDELARIA, ARTURO		 02/14/1945		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,836.00		5,760.54

		585283233		HINKLE, IRMA		 08/18/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,036.00		5,781.94

		585344533		GALLEGOS, MARIA JESUSITA		 04/30/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,223.74		6,336.95

		585387375		CANDELARIA, ADELA A		 09/16/1946		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,762.00		5,752.50

		585408397		HUGHES, LINDA C		 01/05/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,836.00		5,760.54

		585466811		DILLOW, BUDDY H W		 12/23/1954		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		9,962.06		1,065.93

		585520497		VANSCHAEMELHOUT, ANDREW		 02/13/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,369.00		3,677.54

		585829406		SANCHEZ, ROBERTA		 11/15/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,604.00		6,377.55

		525292393		ROSS, RICHARD E		 06/06/1963		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,655.68		367.81

		437645952		PARRISH, ALAN L		 08/01/1944		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		75.00		0.00

		585808059		SMRT, MARIE D		 07/13/1956		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,175.00		0.00

		585492429		DURAN, KEVIN G.		 05/08/1969		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,850.00		0.00

		379765975		SHEEHAN, VINCENT G		 07/03/1958		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,262.73		5,271.20

		430981585		BULL, GRETCHEN R		 03/22/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,509.00		5,939.48

		460885880		THERGOOD, WANDA J		 04/26/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,251.67		5,270.01

		481529486		MACFARLANE, ALEXANDRA J		 07/12/1945		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		24,079.50		2,576.47

		490608239		BARNES, DAN S		 10/28/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,510.02		2,943.64

		524706592		VANARSDALE, ELISE S		 05/13/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,455.00		5,826.71

		585048088		JARAMILLO, IRELIA M		 10/23/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,043.72		3,214.65

		585057661		BATEMAN, KATHLEEN		 09/14/1943		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,776.81		2,544.16

		585206249		GRIEGO, CLARENCE A		 05/25/1946		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,312.00		6,132.36

		585460948		LEWIS-SANCHEZ, PATRICIA		 06/15/1951		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,156.38		5,473.82

		585641914		TORRES, C GINA		 03/11/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,009.00		7,170.06

		585806534		VIGIL, MARTY R		 07/06/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,274.00		5,165.41

		557843101		CARTER, CHRISTINE A		 03/19/1950		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,315.00		0.00

		522529336		MARTINEZ, BENERITO S SR.		 01/04/1941		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,668.63		5,742.58

		523043790		TREAT, LAURIE L		 06/28/1958		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,083.57		5,893.92

		525573281		WEISHEIT, SHA LYN		 10/02/1968		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,000.00		6,954.97

		585223795		GUFFEY, WILMA R		 04/15/1947		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,929.00		5,770.32

		585408240		KRUMHOLZ, ALBERTA M		 10/26/1948		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,008.46		5,350.88

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,466.84		0.00

		456784603		LUNA, GREGORIA A		 12/24/1948		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,692.19		0.00

		559606313		COLLINS, DAVID R		 09/19/1944		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,473.81		0.00

		585429180		BEMIS, MARGARET ANN		 03/07/1952		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		47.01		0.00

		585350882		AVILA, MANUEL D		 05/27/1975		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,722.95		0.00

		585028170		CHAVEZ, LUCILLE E		 02/19/1958		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,187.50		6,761.00

		585095039		ALFORD, BARBARA ANN		 08/11/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,050.00		8,565.35

		521924076		JACKSON, DALE E		 04/21/1962		CARRIZOZO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,126.00		6,540.53

		585764418		DICKEY, MARY ROSE		 02/15/1958		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,248.16		0.00

		71385885		MANNING, VINCENT		 04/26/1953		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,534.00		6,584.14

		266982805		MATHENY, SUSAN E		 03/20/1958		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,028.78		3,213.13

		430025146		WRIGHT, TIMOTHY L		 06/10/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,186.50		6,332.99

		516660430		BOOGNL, MARY ALICE		 06/27/1952		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,224.00		7,193.03

		527840020		GEE, JERRY J		 02/19/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,801.10		6,505.73

		585223739		MANYGOATS, THELMA J		 11/21/1945		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,614.74		6,592.76

		585649019		YAZZIE, DONNA M		 06/14/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,338.98		6,135.28

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		313.72		33.57

		585705456		JAMES, JUDY M		 06/14/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,520.34		5,405.69

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		516.76		40.83

		525196909		VALDEZ, LENORA V		 07/04/1961		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,657.69		0.00

		585182040		VALDEZ, JUSTINIANO A		 04/07/1948		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,926.38		0.00

		585423805		VALDEZ, GLORIA C		 05/07/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,917.81		0.00

		585424809		SANCHEZ, JOSEPH R		 09/16/1950		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,773.77		0.00

		585585011		BATEMAN-LOPEZ, LILY		 07/11/1954		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,536.64		6,156.43

		585182040		VALDEZ, JUSTINIANO A		 04/07/1948		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,336.35		263.57

		201423686		SPRINGFIELD, SALLY S		 08/01/1952		CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,860.10		0.00

		453909515		COULTER, LLOYD V		 07/10/1950		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,828.36		5,973.63

		524409310		COOPER, CHARLANNE A		 09/23/1948		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,550.00		5,836.89

		585226983		BOOKY, ROBERT E		 10/18/1955		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,180.43		6,974.40

		585426500		WARD, DANNY L		 09/01/1957		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		145.00		11.46

		435721061		BLAZEK, MARGARET H		 05/12/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,300.00		0.00

		463847683		CORN, EDWARD W		 05/30/1949		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,025.00		0.00

		520621237		UERLING, JUDY R		 06/02/1951		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,900.00		0.00

		525062918		WHITE, SUSAN L		 06/23/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		975.00		0.00

		525768830		FRANSE, JERRIE LOU		 03/31/1937		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,187.50		0.00

		585064576		ST. JOHN, BARBARA ANNE		 03/27/1962		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585145447		VICKREY, BARBARA A		 12/20/1940		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,250.00		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		585209945		POLLARD, JOYCE		 02/24/1943		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		585349244		STOCKTON, RHONDA A		 04/15/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		585426271		HUBBY, RONNIE G		 06/13/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		585504638		REID, SHERYL G		 10/12/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,950.00		0.00

		585545512		BACA, LINDA LOU		 01/30/1955		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		17,396.99		0.00

		585547917		NUTTALL, CARLA E		 12/29/1955		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,050.00		0.00

		585646912		STEWART, DONNA L		 02/07/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,181.25		0.00

		585664793		HESTER, RUBY L		 10/24/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,050.00		0.00

		585740245		ROBERTS, RHONDA K		 03/16/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,443.75		0.00

		585740506		SWEET, PAMELA D		 01/10/1957		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,005.75		0.00

		585803592		DAVIS, GINA S		 10/02/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		525041817		BILBERRY, BETTY FRANCES		 05/04/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,233.00		6,123.84

		525047485		ROBINSON, DEBBIE L		 06/24/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,758.00		6,180.22

		525430616		ROBERTS, RHONDA K		 01/21/1965		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,828.00		6,401.71

		585136592		CHEVILLE, PATRICIA L		 01/10/1961		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,163.00		5,046.49

		585268908		HUEY, DIANA L		 01/22/1946		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,585.05		2,737.66

		585545069		EVERHART, DOUGLAS A		 12/26/1956		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,880.50		5,765.20

		585800172		PARRISH, ROBERT K		 07/27/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,514.00		4,977.10

		445561301		RICO, KATHIE		 02/17/1951		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,498.80		0.00

		525115673		CARREON, ROSEMARY G		 02/21/1954		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,076.64		0.00

		525237318		PADILLA, BRENDA J		 12/16/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,676.00		0.00

		585366843		PEDRAZA, ELEANOR S		 01/13/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,009.56		0.00

		585468379		MARTINEZ, ROBERTO		 12/02/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,446.71		0.00

		585485770		CASTRILLO, DOLORES M		 01/06/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,625.90		0.00

		585542962		GONZALES, MARY LOU O		 03/06/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,490.87		0.00

		585583175		CONWAY, BETTY C		 11/28/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,375.22		0.00

		585660902		SALAS, LUCILLE D		 12/18/1951		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,585.61		0.00

		585661302		ESCOBEDO, ROSELLA B		 05/15/1955		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		585883702		MUNOZ, GILBERT S		 06/22/1957		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,348.07		0.00

		585238557		HARTMAN, KELLIE M		 04/06/1963		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,052.00		5,783.51

		585880114		MARRUJO, SONIA M		 03/25/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,770.43		2,971.44

		525782711		CHAVEZ, ARCENIO T		 11/08/1938		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,254.57		1,442.11

		585605991		GARCIA, HELEN L.		 11/09/1949		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,188.65		567.93

		585309470		SHOMAN, ELAINE F		 12/17/1948		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,273.00		0.00

		511627713		BAGBY, KATHARINE L		 02/20/1954		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,859.00		6,404.79

		525136514		EICHWALD, SANDRA T		 10/01/1960		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,087.00		6,750.23

		585306406		MACE, LILI A		 01/13/1952		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,745.76		4,573.92

		585466683		LUCERO, ADELA V		 11/04/1948		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,603.00		4,665.62

		585702001		CORDOVA, FABIAN F		 11/08/1953		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,750.00		4,895.22

		585867433		DARRINGTON, YOLANDA O		 09/26/1958		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		20,143.60		1,591.35

		585301305		RODRIGUEZ, DANNY F		 05/07/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,173.25		6,973.45

		585884255		TURNER, DELIA V		 03/25/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,065.00		5,677.93

		422784017		HICKEY, ROBERT L		 09/25/1962		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,343.00		5,600.73

		520604893		JORDAN, PAULA ANDREA		 09/01/1950		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,432.48		3,149.28

		585115263		SAVAGE, MEGAN M		 11/01/1959		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,241.78		4,626.88

		585147209		COLLINS, FREDRICK D		 08/21/1947		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,723.34		2,859.36

		585402930		HERNANDEZ, ROBERT A		 12/10/1950		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,604.00		6,270.61

		585805501		PRUDENCIO, ANNA J		 04/17/1955		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,754.68		5,751.77

		585504604		TOLLETT, KATHERINE C		 09/30/1952		DORA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,345.00		6,242.97

		281465080		STROUP, RAYMOND M		 11/10/1947		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,797.60		0.00

		552926860		FULLER, CARLA M		 08/14/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,894.00		0.00

		585502138		GAYLOR, TOM		 10/22/1950		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,547.40		0.00

		585587224		MANZANARES, CARLOS R		 06/29/1953		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,442.60		0.00

		585686816		RENDON, STEVE M		 02/09/1955		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		155.00		0.00

		585229053		MANZANARES, MILNOR		 01/07/1948		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,115.00		1,036.07

		50423367		KERVEN, CLAIRE		 11/14/1946		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		24,228.37		2,592.42

		492409095		THRONE, VIRGIL MICHAEL		 11/19/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,830.00		2,014.88

		510526793		TYE, JULIA K		 09/17/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		10,012.13		1,071.29

		521943680		RODARTE, JOSEPH A		 12/26/1954		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,697.60		4,996.62

		525110639		ARCHULETA, DENNIS M		 12/12/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,446.64		5,718.76

		525115672		SANTILLANES, JOHN L		 09/14/1958		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,439.00		5,182.85

		525234611		MARTINEZ, FREDERICK M		 03/22/1961		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,524.82		7,225.21

		525252156		QUINTANA, LEONARD R		 01/06/1960		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,233.19		5,909.93

		525394365		GARCIA, MYRNA C		 07/03/1964		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		74,953.85		8,020.11

		562644417		DE NUIT, FRANCES S		 04/24/1944		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,610.36		1,884.30

		585027405		BRANCH, JAMES I		 07/11/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,485.00		5,829.91

		585118319		ROMERO, VICTOR FRANK		 08/28/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,398.11		5,071.57

		585170343		GALLEGOS, STAR TIERA		 07/18/1958		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,671.45		5,100.93

		585320095		TRUJILLO, BECKI		 12/19/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,433.10		5,503.26

		585322410		MARTINEZ, JEANNETTE		 06/09/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,554.00		6,158.32

		585369274		ATENCIO, FLORENCE L		 09/08/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,699.10		2,856.87

		585409238		GARCIA, MODESTO G		 03/08/1953		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,115.98		2,901.43

		585461383		MILLER, HAZEL LINDA		 12/26/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,816.00		5,330.40

		585461951		TRUJILLO, ELSA R		 11/04/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,941.00		5,236.65

		585501702		LOPEZ, LORREDA		 10/29/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,032.00		6,316.45

		585724017		ABEYTA, DEBORAH S		 03/25/1954		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,816.00		5,223.27

		585804083		SALAZAR, BEATRICE		 12/17/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,767.15		6,395.05

		585922424		LOPEZ, SUSANA F		 03/31/1957		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,767.99		6,074.06

		499643328		CONDUFF, CHRISTY J		 01/09/1957		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		903.15		96.64

		284485473		WERTHEIM, SANDRA L		 05/02/1952		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,866.00		3,302.65

		525252971		PROPPS, LORI LYNN		 10/03/1961		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,612.00		5,629.43

		585564154		BOGLE, ROSELLA L		 01/21/1951		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,756.00		296.73

		14308038		BUCH-HAGUE, EMILY S		 08/24/1939		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,868.77		6,192.02

		156502732		HAWKINS, MERLIN DEXTER		 01/27/1955		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,779.00		6,396.31

		458020257		BIXLER, ANNA M		 05/13/1952		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		41,728.89		4,464.99

		579668623		BENTO, MARCIA T		 01/09/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,599.00		6,056.13

		585300896		LUJAN, CLARA M		 01/15/1948		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,478.22		6,578.11

		585325362		MEDRANO, CORINA M		 05/20/1949		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,336.75		7,205.08

		585467546		GRIJALVA, IRMA J		 11/16/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,127.85		6,540.73

		585583818		JACQUEZ, SYLVIA		 11/10/1952		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,063.32		7,710.79

		585682457		KIEHNE, MANUELA R		 11/13/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,889.70		6,408.21

		585023312		CHAVEZ, ESCO D		 09/21/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,055.00		0.00

		104505052		SHELL, SUSAN M		 11/15/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,322.00		7,631.50

		316363320		HAMMONS, KENNETH R		 08/01/1937		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,751.43		3,076.45

		434641102		MARTINSON, CAROL A		 11/11/1941		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,637.00		6,488.08

		461848498		HOWARD, DARRELL L		 01/18/1950		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,197.76		5,692.16

		505840950		MILLERD, BARBARA ELLEN		 02/23/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,974.00		6,096.30

		525862896		DE PAULI, CAMILLE A		 04/01/1940		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,069.00		5,999.39

		527419075		PORCH, KIMBERLY A		 01/19/1964		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,063.00		6,105.76

		528626783		TAPAHA, MARIE T		 10/14/1945		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,599.00		3,702.10

		530640856		GRAY, MARVIN W		 07/18/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,915.00		6,303.84

		557925135		GALE, JAMES M		 01/22/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,129.21		3,437.86

		585020096		NICHOLS, ALBERTA A		 07/16/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,343.00		5,493.70

		585207277		BARRERAS, EVELYN E		 08/13/1948		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,800.00		3,402.64

		585355966		CHEPIN, KELLI D		 04/20/1965		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,105.00		5,896.25

		585361135		BOND, TIMOTHY K		 08/10/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		101,998.00		10,913.77

		585441221		VIGIL, ANA L		 01/08/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,925.39		206.02

		585562993		ROANHORSE, BENNY N		 06/21/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,516.00		5,940.29

		525602845		PAREDES, SIMON		 10/28/1933		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,949.00		1,338.94

		585123116		CALVERT, RONALD L		 11/20/1947		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,520.00		0.00

		585386582		DICKENS, EDWIN E JR.		 08/31/1952		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,661.12		0.00

		465042710		KERRIGAN-RENON, PATRICE C		 04/13/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,351.80		5,922.55

		520685169		MARTINEZ, RONALD I		 06/15/1956		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,540.04		5,300.70

		548828445		WILLIAMS, DELIA J		 03/19/1948		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,862.94		5,335.37

		585067578		PADILLA, HERMAN F		 11/06/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,796.02		5,435.20

		585103237		BARNES, INA J		 03/18/1947		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		2,885.44		308.74

		585103911		VIGIL, ANTONIO R		 11/06/1948		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,148.96		5,579.92

		585484462		CHEROMIAH, MARILYN F		 03/26/1951		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		96,465.74		10,321.85

		585601858		GARCIA, DOROTHY A		 11/30/1952		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,104.73		5,896.28

		585700969		SALAZAR, KAREN R		 08/19/1953		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,949.15		5,986.51

		585742679		VIGIL, JUDY J		 04/06/1951		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,428.96		5,502.88

		585942279		PADILLA, YVONNE C		 07/18/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,120.28		440.87

		585947597		BACA, ANGIE L		 12/15/1956		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,862.00		5,977.32

		585942279		PADILLA, YVONNE C		 07/18/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,600.00		126.40

		585805634		WILDE, SILVIA G		 08/30/1954		HAGERMAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,965.94		5,560.45

		482605999		PETERMEIER, BARBARA E		 11/02/1945		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,182.31		6,011.52

		585324918		GONZALEZ, LEROY R		 06/14/1946		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,629.37		6,701.39

		585340949		CISCO, JACK		 12/22/1949		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,441.28		3,685.24

		585380824		FERRALES, ALICIA T		 05/08/1949		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,508.43		6,795.42

		585722238		HOLGUIN, ROSA E		 10/24/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,205.91		5,799.96

		47540173		VANKLEECK, HELEN R		 06/01/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,785.00		6,824.95

		216110843		BROWN, MARY ANN		 09/01/1948		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,312.00		6,560.34

		445423230		BROOKS, WILMA T		 10/11/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,892.00		6,408.41

		456540389		ERWIN, DONNA W		 01/17/1937		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,262.00		6,554.99

		456807307		KNIGHT, LADY PAM		 08/10/1959		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		3,227.95		345.39

		501463504		SODERFELT, DIANNE R		 08/15/1943		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,913.00		6,303.78

		513583887		PIZZO, MYRA L		 12/20/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,650.00		6,810.49

		521924142		JACKSON, ROBERT		 11/20/1958		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,919.27		7,588.32

		525391513		BLACK, KEVIN R		 09/10/1965		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,771.70		6,288.65

		585188048		GILBERT, NORMA JEAN		 06/28/1946		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,935.88		5,450.14

		585521479		OWEN, VERA M		 05/25/1951		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,545.00		5,408.24

		585604557		MCMURRAY, PATRICK H		 01/21/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,300.00		6,345.00

		585627758		CEARLEY, JEFF W		 07/11/1955		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,792.41		7,253.80

		585667812		RALL, KEITH AMOS		 06/02/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,347.87		7,206.23

		585800681		WHELPLEY, KATHY D		 06/17/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,894.00		5,445.68

		585842127		SMART, COLLEEN A		 09/05/1955		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,784.00		5,754.83

		585986029		NELSON, MELANIE DAWN		 01/15/1963		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,931.50		5,556.67

		461029863		ROMERO, PAULA		 06/05/1957		HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,092.50		5,894.87

		522906330		ROMERO, DONACIANO		 10/27/1957		HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,736.00		5,214.71

		585158629		BENOIT, LUCIA L		 09/25/1964		HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,850.00		5,226.95

		585504360		TIBBETS, DEVRA L		 12/09/1950		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,261.00		7,197.03

		585549155		SAVOIE, NANCY A		 06/22/1954		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,290.00		5,702.06

		585626284		BETSELIE, ELSIE M		 09/10/1953		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,977.36		3,528.53

		150464297		LEVINE, BARRY J		 02/08/1952		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,644.59		2,423.06

		585268664		YOUNG, JEARLDINE V		 08/15/1948		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,608.72		6,699.11

		322488603		SMITH, SUSAN		 10/19/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,633.33		7,236.80

		378547193		HOLGUIN, BARBARA A		 05/06/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,756.95		3,184.04

		443686628		EWBANK, ERIKA L		 09/25/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,840.00		6,830.88

		464967645		CANTU, BERTHA C		 05/10/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,830.36		2,014.85

		523644443		WORSKI-WALTON, SALLY		 03/20/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,345.50		6,349.94

		525043900		GOMEZ, DOLORES K		 09/14/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		19,390.00		2,074.77

		525111676		HAIR-GARNER, JACQUE N		 09/30/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,544.33		6,157.21

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,534.89		3,909.24

		525397535		JOHNSON, LORI K		 08/09/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,768.67		5,860.24

		531722677		URTAZA, SHARON M		 04/12/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,308.81		7,523.06

		554195655		BRAVO, TIMOTHY I		 09/25/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,620.00		5,416.40

		585047937		ROMERO, RICHARD E		 11/08/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,374.50		6,139.08

		585084737		TREAT, PAMELA D		 06/21/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,322.67		5,384.45

		585126912		ZIEHL, JOHNNY L		 04/22/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,167.90		3,227.96

		585170688		JONES, VICKI A		 04/19/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,358.84		6,244.38

		585245081		BROOKS, ERMA JEAN		 06/18/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,502.33		6,152.70

		585254016		DENNIS, CHRISTINE B		 09/26/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,683.20		5,102.02

		585272643		CARRILLO, LUCY G		 12/01/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,819.17		6,079.62

		585279075		SILVA, GARY M		 06/30/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,917.67		6,197.22

		585300613		ZIEHL, OLLIE F		 09/26/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,944.50		6,842.06

		585381524		JAQUEZ, DAVID A		 08/11/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,896.47		7,478.87

		585382148		OSBORN, LINDA K		 03/21/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,618.17		7,021.20

		585402315		MORA, AGUEDA A		 09/02/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,754.19		6,928.76

		585428053		PRENDEZ, LINDA		 05/27/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,847.00		6,831.63

		585446341		DEERMAN, DILA D		 03/02/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,585.20		6,803.68

		585468547		GAUME, MICHAEL J		 07/06/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,679.17		7,027.75

		585481085		RIGALES, FILOMENA		 11/19/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,653.00		6,810.87

		585485727		PADILLA, ELMO A		 10/14/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,510.83		4,655.59

		585522378		ADAMS, SYLVIA		 06/07/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,161.17		7,186.24

		585525432		MONTANO, ANTHONY A		 05/28/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,321.34		6,668.43

		585608327		PINCOMB, CECILIA		 03/08/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,596.67		6,376.79

		585685625		TELLEZ, SUSAN O		 05/07/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,258.00		6,661.55

		585725385		BEATTIE, BRENDA S		 06/07/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,698.50		6,173.80

		585744297		RAMIREZ, IDA		 11/01/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,264.67		6,555.30

		585788222		LOWRY, SANDRA M		 06/28/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,709.36		7,030.99

		585801788		ALEXANDER, INEZ		 05/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,003.90		6,420.35

		585825856		RENTERIA, DONNA JO		 05/31/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,143.81		4,295.40

		585840708		CAMPOS, FRANCES S		 07/25/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,071.61		6,106.62

		585863608		SANCHEZ-MONTANO, GRACE A		 03/30/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,139.67		6,327.93

		585863703		LYTLE, DONNA M		 11/21/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,857.36		7,153.79

		585927962		STUART, PAULA D		 12/24/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,673.97		6,920.07

		585989055		ZAMORA, DEBRA L		 12/04/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,179.67		6,225.22

		457190365		PLOSS, SHERRI J		 12/21/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,394.83		0.00

		585705506		MC CAHON, SARAH L		 09/23/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,279.03		0.00

		585054384		BERGED, FRANK A		 11/30/1943		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,287.80		0.00

		585369424		CHANDLER, JAMES M		 11/11/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,446.51		0.00

		570628823		BOETTCHER, BRUCE E		 02/09/1944		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,652.00		0.00

		585802682		ROMERO, ALAN MAURICE		 10/12/1955		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,547.00		6,264.57

		585862016		ESPINOZA, EMILY T		 07/05/1956		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,406.00		3,681.47

		447600334		ROBERTSON, RANDY L		 03/13/1957		LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,870.00		6,620.13

		585442952		FORTNER, MARY A		 08/18/1956		LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,960.00		5,987.75

		585522321		BAISA, LOUIS A		 11/05/1951		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,572.81		0.00

		525372266		WARD, BETSY P		 11/25/1962		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,801.00		4,044.70

		68387778		POGORZELSKI, PAUL L		 11/15/1952		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,625.46		0.00

		202421832		PLOEGER, JOANNE L		 06/02/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,741.19		0.00

		470509890		PUCKETT, NORMA ELAIN		 07/01/1943		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,860.78		0.00

		585275506		MC INROY, LORRI L		 04/20/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,159.74		0.00

		585843529		SIMS, REBECCA E		 10/15/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,269.28		0.00

		357463682		SHOCKEY, SALLY J		 02/07/1954		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,073.92		3,324.91

		525046477		SEIDEL, TAMMY SUE		 02/19/1959		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,384.20		0.00

		446423204		POWELL, RICHARD BARNES		 10/01/1942		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,268.53		258.21

		585168408		CARSON, CHRISTOPHER L		 06/11/1949		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,610.56		917.25

		585965676		CHAVEZ, STEVEN A		 07/13/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,348.57		0.00

		385687255		BLACKNEY-LOPEZ, NANCY CAROL		 05/11/1957		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,087.86		7,071.45

		531589504		DYKKESTEN, DIANE E		 04/30/1952		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,768.90		4,683.19

		585263002		MESKIMEN, SHARON A		 10/06/1948		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,125.35		3,009.48

		585335797		BALLARD, BECKY L		 02/20/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,674.20		2,533.16

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,743.06		1,470.54

		585485564		THOMPSON, ADELA F		 04/22/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,016.74		5,137.74

		585629112		GORDON, PAUL D		 01/21/1956		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,343.07		4,530.68

		585709700		MACEACHEN, DANIEL E		 09/25/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,352.50		6,350.64

		585805460		CAMPOS, CONSUELO G		 11/11/1954		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,618.52		7,449.15

		585861117		MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA A		 04/05/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,707.48		182.70

		525112609		RAMIREZ, ROSA LINDA		 10/26/1958		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,863.33		7,368.41

		585243309		GOSSETT, KATHY M		 05/16/1948		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,853.98		5,869.30

		456177248		BOXLEY, SHIRLEY J		 12/13/1953		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,985.00		6,739.31

		525040952		WILSON, QUINTIN L		 08/26/1960		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		78,132.00		8,360.01

		525084962		RILEY, CHERYL D		 03/22/1961		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,296.00		7,414.57

		525257399		CUNNINGHAM, SUSAN E		 01/24/1962		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,764.35		7,250.86

		525904985		CALDERON, JOSEPH D		 01/27/1942		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,152.80		4,724.40

		574245949		BOONE, BRENDA GAIL		 05/30/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,294.00		7,307.41

		585028189		MORALES, ELENA		 12/10/1959		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,550.00		7,655.82

		585029952		RICKMAN, MARTHA D		 09/24/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,146.00		6,328.73

		585146482		PALOMO, JOE R		 01/10/1949		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,933.00		7,910.83

		585318864		TAYLOR, EDITH L		 01/17/1965		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,163.00		6,972.42

		585348078		MARRUFO, LUCIA P		 12/14/1946		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,620.00		7,556.28

		585543992		CORDOVA, MARIO E		 01/19/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,993.00		7,596.24

		585628737		ANCELL, PATTI A		 08/17/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,050.00		7,816.38

		585668273		DORADO, JOSE J		 09/01/1954		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,490.00		7,649.40

		585801009		FAITH, JOHN T		 07/25/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,969.33		5,988.66

		13440940		MILLER, SUSAN GAIL		 09/26/1944		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,999.99		0.00

		585307939		SANCHEZ, WALTER		 03/25/1950		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,160.00		0.00

		585444120		PERDUE, LINDA L		 05/02/1950		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,775.96		5,539.99

		312589880		MONTOYA, LINDA J		 06/20/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		150.00		11.85

		525217516		HAIRGROVE, DEBRA M		 08/06/1961		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,660.00		0.00

		525807643		HARRELL, IDA C		 09/12/1935		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,155.00		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		490.00		0.00

		585584328		KING, DONNA S		 06/30/1954		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,345.00		4,316.89

		585208536		MITCHELL, ARLIE M		 11/25/1946		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,800.00		221.21

		585605152		HICKMAN, REVA JUNEA		 07/06/1954		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		140.00		11.06

		525042013		CAMPOS, CARMEN G		 12/06/1957		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,961.56		0.00

		585119355		GALVEZ, BERNADETTE Y		 11/18/1960		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.01		0.00

		585687512		CAMPOS, EDDIE		 11/22/1956		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,804.35		0.00

		525139673		MANZANARES, PAMELA G		 03/12/1958		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,000.00		2,354.00

		585645609		MARTINEZ, MARYANN P		 11/06/1954		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,829.09		516.71

		565740301		GONZALES, JOE R		 10/24/1947		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,671.03		6,384.84

		585264426		KING, DONNA F		 08/08/1946		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,322.25		4,635.42

		530483011		ROMERO, MERCY V		 09/14/1952		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,836.88		1,014.09

		65422927		RUBEN, JOHN P		 04/20/1957		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		855.18		0.00

		84464614		SOFIA, LINDA A		 05/17/1953		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,443.63		0.00

		156526831		FELTON, GLENN M		 07/08/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		299.89		0.00

		250114550		HEBERT, GREGORY E		 01/23/1958		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,077.58		0.00

		482762518		REARDON, KAY L		 05/16/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,703.81		0.00

		485541488		TURNER, DIANE L		 02/05/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		47.51		0.00

		557946911		LOPEZ, JESS JR.		 06/12/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,340.09		0.00

		585196467		CHOUINARD, ELIZABETH A		 07/15/1961		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,150.66		0.00

		585282814		HERNANDEZ, LOUISA		 03/08/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,092.20		0.00

		585443878		GILLELAND, RICHARD D		 12/25/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,269.04		0.00

		585502088		POFF, H GAYLE		 08/12/1954		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,092.75		0.00

		585864398		JUNE, DENAY E		 08/29/1963		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,501.66		0.00

		353447036		ROLAND, KATHLEEN S		 11/22/1962		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,545.81		5,836.39

		525270824		CHANCELLOR, KENNETH E		 10/19/1962		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,406.11		5,821.37

		585624533		SWOPE, JIMMY L		 10/25/1960		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,763.25		5,217.76

		458945268		DRAPER, MICHAEL F		 04/13/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,500.00		276.50

		485541488		TURNER, DIANE L		 02/05/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		190.04		15.02

		585528616		TAYLOR, JAMES L		 10/11/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		997.71		78.82

		442544836		BLACKSHEAR, MARY A		 12/29/1949		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,201.00		5,906.42

		585048204		EBELL, LAWRENCE		 03/04/1957		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		19,430.00		2,079.08

		585116685		VIGIL, RITA S		 08/20/1961		PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,505.39		5,939.12

		585528625		ROMERO, MERCY		 05/30/1952		PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		20,367.46		2,179.29

		525086139		GUTIERREZ, SAVINIANO		 10/06/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,151.18		0.00

		525471393		ROYBAL-GARCIA, MARLENE		 01/10/1966		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,418.76		0.00

		585155022		LOPEZ, MICHAEL A		 09/12/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,284.17		0.00

		585173554		ORTIZ, LAWRENCE		 06/06/1960		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,480.00		0.00

		585211997		WHEELER, ARIC M		 01/19/1972		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,068.13		0.00

		585296254		JOHNSON, GARY J.		 05/31/1965		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.00		0.00

		585461106		SALAZAR, LOU ANN MARIE		 08/16/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,017.00		0.00

		585289464		TRUJILLO, VERA		 11/07/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		79,497.00		8,506.08

		585505381		GONZALES-SPECHT, MABEL		 09/13/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,907.88		4,591.03

		585525271		MARTINEZ, RANDY L		 01/27/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,294.79		5,488.47

		585585809		LEGITS-MARTINEZ, ELIZABETH T		 01/09/1954		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,544.84		5,836.24

		585722589		GARCIA, ROSE ELLEN C		 08/03/1954		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,598.69		3,060.10

		585722673		FRESQUEZ, VERONICA V		 09/01/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,161.92		5,046.25

		585828007		HEMPERLEY, MICHAEL EDWIN		 03/31/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		75,136.35		8,039.50

		237841986		BOOTY, MICHAEL W		 02/22/1947		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,593.01		5,413.42

		585064360		CHRISTENSEN, MATTHEW		 05/13/1963		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,171.30		5,475.28

		585209796		WILLIS, JACK K		 09/16/1947		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,475.00		8,610.71

		585547355		CHAVEZ, JOHN V		 04/15/1955		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,450.00		5,291.13

		585687968		PROKOP, MICHAEL F		 12/17/1955		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,901.00		5,767.40

		585522421		THOMAS, MICHAEL J		 12/10/1955		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,394.00		4,964.18

		441503510		DURAN, JO ANN		 11/01/1947		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,743.28		0.00

		585585203		CHAVEZ, EVA M		 07/19/1957		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,164.60		0.00

		585287667		HOGG, WAYNE L		 03/04/1947		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,203.00		6,120.72

		585722986		MAIN, RICHARD E		 03/26/1962		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,626.00		5,096.02

		585825002		HEPHNER, CATHIE S		 11/05/1955		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,000.00		6,420.00

		526985878		HASTINGS, MARY V		 01/01/1954		RESERVE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,499.00		6,473.38

		365642825		PIRLOT, KAREN A		 09/03/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,045.55		5,568.84

		413827025		FINNELL, RICHARD F		 02/26/1950		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,661.92		1,247.81

		461848149		SYERS, PEGGY A		 03/16/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,664.01		4,993.05

		480840899		EBERHARDT, DANIEL L		 01/08/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,061.52		6,105.54

		503662040		BRENDEN, CHARLES J		 09/06/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,572.00		5,839.09

		525064441		FLORES, ANTONIO A		 03/12/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,303.00		5,703.38

		525086229		BETTY, GREGORY T		 10/01/1959		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,636.00		2,529.14

		525135585		CHACON, TIM J		 05/28/1963		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,604.00		5,949.55

		565047949		ZUNIGA, JOE M		 06/11/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,365.00		5,709.99

		585190028		ARCHULETA, LAVONNA D		 12/12/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,432.00		6,680.19

		585227324		BURTON, PAUL		 06/01/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,096.00		5,895.36

		585484736		IRION, DEREK P		 08/28/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,879.00		5,978.99

		585662130		RISNER-SCHILLER, CYNTHIA N		 12/04/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,800.18		5,649.65

		585665700		RAMOS, CAROLYN E		 10/13/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,075.00		5,785.91

		585920416		MONDRAGON, TERESA I		 03/28/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,269.20		6,127.77

		351340655		LESTER, WILLIAM M		 09/19/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,960.00		0.00

		387763247		WILLIS, PAULA M		 03/29/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,880.00		0.00

		401845309		NEFF, LEASLEE W		 02/23/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,475.00		0.00

		445400189		ROHWER, NORMA L		 06/27/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		440.00		0.00

		448342185		HOLMES, ROSETTA		 08/06/1938		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,974.00		0.00

		449667294		DRAPER, KARA S		 12/11/1939		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,235.00		0.00

		458784699		SWENSON, MYRA P		 03/07/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,760.00		0.00

		460172011		LEE, SUZANNE		 03/23/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,820.00		0.00

		525132917		GONZALEZ, MERCED		 10/05/1961		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,200.00		0.00

		525177273		RODRIGUEZ, ELMA G		 11/12/1960		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,865.00		0.00

		525984205		JOHNSON, VALDYNE JANETTE		 01/05/1944		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		440.00		0.00

		525984975		HAMILTON, C. GWENDOLYN		 09/12/1941		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,700.00		0.00

		536540084		RODRIGUEZ, MARGARET		 07/21/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		541722658		SANCHEZ, HILDA  M A		 02/20/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,440.00		0.00

		572664685		HITCHCOCK, DIETTA P		 06/25/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		330.00		0.00

		585030754		LOWE, WALTER E		 11/04/1944		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		315.00		0.00

		585058073		BREWINGTON, CARL W		 12/23/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,170.00		0.00

		585076373		WIGINTON, TERRI D		 08/26/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,365.00		0.00

		585079926		TUCKER, LUCILLE		 05/28/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,236.00		0.00

		585085319		VIGIL, JUANITA L		 09/19/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		722.00		0.00

		585088441		WALDRIP, SUZIE W		 04/12/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,245.00		0.00

		585113608		ANDRUS, KATHY LYNN		 01/06/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,820.00		0.00

		585120767		TURNER, EDNA JOSIE		 10/01/1947		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		275.00		0.00

		585127119		LIPE, SHARON E		 10/08/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,910.00		0.00

		585209077		DE LOS SANTOS, MARY L		 08/19/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,575.00		0.00

		585220296		FLOWERS, CECILIA T		 01/17/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,470.00		0.00

		585269874		MOORE, MARY C		 03/10/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,336.39		0.00

		585291172		KUNKO, KIMBERLY M		 07/02/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,650.00		0.00

		585308042		SNEED, JUDITH K		 10/29/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,515.00		0.00

		585348871		MC KAY, SALLY K		 07/10/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,085.00		0.00

		585420129		ARCHULETA, JOSEPHINE A		 02/08/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,540.00		0.00

		585522132		GARCIA, JERRY A		 07/16/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		55.00		0.00

		585522984		STEARNS, LINGER N		 10/07/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		660.00		0.00

		585548659		MCNALLY-MARSHALL, PATRICIA J		 09/28/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		165.00		0.00

		585549845		HOOVER, PAULA J		 04/16/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,487.17		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		325.00		0.00

		585682196		HALEY, SUSAN E		 10/20/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,665.00		0.00

		585800740		HERRERA, ANGIE R		 09/14/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,772.59		0.00

		585840266		OSBORN, KIMBERLY A		 06/06/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,635.00		0.00

		585885714		YOUNGMAN, CYNTHIA P		 10/20/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		110.00		0.00

		585886223		THOMPSON, ROSE ANNE		 05/25/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,753.00		0.00

		585947895		AGUILAR, ORALIA		 02/12/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,445.00		0.00

		525198707		BARELA, GREG		 02/14/1962		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,808.95		0.00

		335484167		OLDFIELD, GARY J		 04/15/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,785.00		512.02

		450685505		MELERO, JESUS A		 12/03/1943		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,142.07		2,797.20

		462782630		FUNK, LORETTA T		 03/29/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,466.00		5,720.87

		525020996		GONZALEZ, MARY ELIZABETH		 11/16/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,051.34		5,248.50

		525046456		VARGAS, SYLVIA A		 11/02/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,795.20		5,328.01

		527741872		CULSHAW, KATHERINE M		 10/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,714.14		3,072.40

		585248353		MARKHAM, JOAN C		 05/27/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,384.60		7,210.23

		585252774		WILLIAMS, CLORINDA R		 02/16/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,532.91		6,049.04

		585286041		BOTELLO, PATRICIA V		 02/10/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,631.76		6,059.60

		585286613		WEEMS, DAVID C		 10/21/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,173.00		5,154.45

		585488464		ANDERSON, GREGORY R		 02/20/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,536.00		5,728.36

		585502440		BLACKWELL, BEVERLY J		 05/30/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,054.06		6,532.79

		585547854		SIMMONS, MARY LUCINDA		 10/27/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,580.22		6,375.05

		585581206		GARCIA, CYNTHIA A		 01/13/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,121.45		6,754.01

		585603797		CRESWELL, ARTHUR		 04/02/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,989.00		5,990.81

		585668270		LUCERO, VIRGINIA M		 01/03/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		3,845.38		411.45

		585669194		HERRERA, FRANK		 10/11/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		7,425.00		794.50

		585800933		LOCK, NANCY L		 09/12/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,773.61		5,860.78

		585800943		WHALEN, STEPHEN P		 02/28/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,286.20		7,306.71

		585805459		DE ANDA, ALICIA C		 04/04/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,819.14		5,758.61

		585822274		HILL, HAYDEN L		 07/16/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,266.00		6,020.47

		585925065		AVINA, CORINA D		 08/08/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,101.66		6,751.91

		585928302		TORRES, JAIMIE		 05/03/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,879.45		4,909.18

		111404448		EDGETT, JAY		 01/27/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,937.00		943.03

		585058073		BREWINGTON, CARL W		 12/23/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,445.00		430.17

		585117541		SANDOVAL, FRANK		 05/04/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		715.00		56.49

		585189520		SOSA, FIDEL		 02/26/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,310.00		419.50

		585249405		HALEY, DARRYL M		 12/08/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		275.00		21.73

		585563992		LOVATO, ROSIE A		 10/07/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,120.17		1,352.49

		585607383		TRUJILLO, MOISE A		 09/04/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,455.00		351.95

		519688170		BURNS, CARLA D		 01/29/1955		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,296.00		7,307.62

		585340573		ACOSTA, MANUEL L		 06/15/1949		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,288.00		6,771.84

		361429397		MOON, WILLIAM J		 06/26/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,670.04		0.00

		585585044		VIGIL, DENISE C		 07/01/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,332.71		0.00

		27348757		TODD, DYANA		 01/26/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		907.46		0.00

		64404811		MARGOLIS, MICHAEL D		 10/24/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.02		0.00

		298443683		LIMING, SUE A		 03/14/1954		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,822.50		0.00

		321482802		BRITKO, GERALYN M		 01/20/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,356.25		0.00

		326583495		ANDERSON, KATHY L		 08/23/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,400.00		0.00

		413727674		GRANZOW, MARY B		 04/18/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		454967675		RANGEL, BEATRIZ		 01/10/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,700.00		0.00

		475629663		HOFFMAN, KRISTINE M		 09/25/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,900.00		0.00

		523689887		BECKMON, TIM A		 06/18/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		320.28		0.00

		525068574		VIGIL, CARLA A		 06/19/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,350.00		0.00

		563887073		ELLSWORTH, MARTHA L		 07/15/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,567.20		0.00

		571661534		ACUNA, DAVID S		 09/02/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,850.00		0.00

		585098894		SAIZ, DENNIS R		 06/22/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,250.00		0.00

		585289441		ARMIJO, FRANCES J		 12/16/1946		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,800.00		0.00

		585343050		MARTINEZ, MARY ANN F		 04/06/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,150.00		0.00

		585407479		SAWYER, LINDA L		 10/09/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,120.00		0.00

		585409102		MANDEL, ROSE		 10/31/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,200.00		0.00

		585561146		CALLES, GUADALUPITA ME		 03/08/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,912.50		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.00		0.00

		585948971		LEE, SYLVIA		 09/26/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,750.00		0.00

		649147963		WILLIAMS, JAMES J		 10/15/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,750.00		0.00

		585140491		SHINAS, BETTY JEAN		 04/28/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		16,335.92		0.00

		7500651		MCGOVERN, ANNE M		 04/20/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,238.42		3,021.44

		29402847		CORNING PADILLA, JUDITH A		 12/05/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,660.00		4,671.59

		51441602		PHELAN, JAMES A		 08/23/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,980.11		6,738.84

		116403856		FARBER, MARGUERITE R		 09/18/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,022.96		5,459.44

		213405751		PETERSON-COSTIDIS, JOAN L		 03/31/1942		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,440.60		3,043.21

		303649413		SMITH, JANANN S		 08/20/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,448.00		5,076.96

		339448099		ROYBAL, ERALDINO		 11/16/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,274.45		5,807.41

		353421314		BARCELONA, MARIA F		 10/17/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,349.66		2,498.44

		371644394		NEASE, KAY E		 01/11/1959		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,800.16		5,435.63

		379647425		ANDERSON-HALL, TERRY K		 08/21/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,067.25		2,789.17

		413727674		GRANZOW, MARY B		 04/18/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,264.80		2,703.36

		454068223		OLIVARES, RICARDO		 09/06/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,033.26		7,493.65

		525117326		CORDOVA, CARMEN S		 07/07/1959		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		41,808.60		4,473.50

		525219500		GUTIERREZ, MARY MARGARET		 10/17/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,773.66		5,646.67

		568880148		MORRIS, MELISSA C		 02/20/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,542.00		5,836.08

		585108300		MONTOYA, ELIZABETH V		 12/25/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,448.00		5,076.96

		585183170		HENNIGH, WENDELL W		 01/03/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,458.08		3,580.01

		585228124		TAFOYA, ERNEST F JR.		 03/29/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,495.00		5,081.99

		585229915		MARES, MICHAEL N		 12/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,177.37		2,479.97

		585367637		DURAN, JOSE I C		 08/28/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		15,869.86		1,698.03

		585408664		GALLEGOS, BERNADETTE		 08/24/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,800.00		5,863.68

		585460565		LEGER, JAMES K		 10/07/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,515.69		5,512.22

		585501393		MIER, JOE A		 02/07/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,759.85		4,040.28

		585525374		JARAMILLO, DAVID T		 10/28/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,025.86		3,105.84

		585560328		VIGIL, VIVIAN D		 10/26/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,586.52		7,445.80

		585586850		BREWER, PEGGY GALLEGOS		 03/02/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,790.17		5,113.56

		585645199		RIOS-BACA, RITA		 10/01/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,961.00		6,522.73

		585687183		BUSTOS, DANIEL		 03/14/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,222.15		4,624.79

		585863546		MAYFIELD, PHYLLIS V		 01/25/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,681.40		7,776.91

		523689887		BECKMON, TIM A		 06/18/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,222.87		0.00

		525068251		MONTOYA, MARCIA A		 01/05/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,900.00		0.00

		585585669		ROMERO, NOREEN L		 11/07/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,150.00		0.00

		7500651		MCGOVERN, ANNE M		 04/20/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,908.34		150.76

		379647425		ANDERSON-HALL, TERRY K		 08/21/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,369.75		187.20

		468663508		MURRAY, ELIZABETH A		 03/21/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,050.00		714.95

		585142326		TAKESHITA, GAIL		 08/19/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,189.16		725.97

		496666009		PRICE, SUMNER S		 11/17/1956		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		75,000.00		8,024.91

		526493658		SOURS, GLENDA RAE		 04/09/1950		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,752.00		5,430.36

		585173461		PACE, PATRICIA		 06/11/1959		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,769.60		2,864.36

		585623076		TENORIO, YOLANDA		 12/19/1951		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		8,352.90		893.76

		585165182		SILVA, EVANGELINE M		 01/14/1953		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,521.00		6,368.65

		585445262		CASAUS, MICHAEL J		 04/30/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,474.00		6,149.76

		585542706		SILVA, FRANK B		 04/01/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,822.00		7,256.84

		585880520		YOUNGS, GREGORY L		 03/16/1955		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,798.00		6,505.35

		585061587		SALAS, SHIRLEY JULIE		 05/16/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,250.98		5,697.79

		585089473		APODACA, GARY A		 11/22/1960		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,190.00		5,477.31

		585372266		SALOME, MONIQUA F		 11/27/1966		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,075.00		5,893.15

		585405816		SILVA-SENA, JOSEPHINE G		 11/05/1949		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,873.52		5,764.44

		585809231		RICE, SHELLY C		 02/18/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,150.00		5,901.12

		585827656		SANDOVAL, BELINDA I		 04/20/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,033.33		5,888.68

		585166723		KOSNICK, SALLY W		 01/05/1952		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,930.50		0.00

		522863152		CASPER, RANDY D		 12/26/1956		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,235.00		5,696.14

		562606743		GALLI, RICHARD S		 05/21/1945		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,995.00		3,744.49

		585211229		VALERIO, MICHAEL A		 07/03/1963		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,465.00		0.00

		332427506		STALL, PEGGY M		 04/24/1948		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,821.00		4,795.97

		585825006		VALDEZ, TILLIE T		 08/02/1957		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,581.00		5,626.13

		585063414		OCONNOR, MICHAEL L		 06/20/1961		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,682.00		7,135.00

		585621241		STEPHENS, CURTIS G		 01/13/1955		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,365.00		7,315.10

		570761378		IRWIN, JOHN R		 11/28/1947		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,980.00		4,705.92

		585426661		STANLEY, RICHARD C		 05/25/1950		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		82,118.00		8,786.60

		585720843		RUCKER, PAMELA S		 10/12/1959		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,667.00		4,779.35

		585722187		KIBBE, KAREN		 07/12/1954		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,169.00		7,401.10

		313664875		ANDERSON, MARLENE G		 10/06/1962		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,180.00		0.00

		585629191		GRAU, ELNABETH T		 10/27/1953		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,806.00		0.00

		525746249		GARCIA, ROMELIA C		 05/13/1936		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,855.50		0.00

		585234057		JOHNSON, PATRICIA LEE		 11/02/1960		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		187.50		20.06

		585948069		BROWN, CHRISTI H		 04/23/1960		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,954.00		5,987.03

		462765176		SHAW, KRISTINA E		 10/01/1949		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		910.00		0.00

		525085730		SEGOTTA, MARY J		 05/22/1963		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		210.00		0.00

		585469790		CARRILLO, LINDA S		 09/22/1952		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,570.00		0.00

		585822375		BLOSS, JAYNE L		 12/21/1954		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,975.00		0.00

		215447676		CASTLE, RONALD W		 08/10/1946		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,632.00		2,956.63

		288403680		KELLAR, ROBERT W		 05/09/1946		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,485.00		7,113.88

		585026431		GARCIA, PATRICK ANGEL		 03/06/1958		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,978.00		6,952.69

		585960382		VENTURA, PATRICK		 04/20/1962		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,618.00		6,700.10

		585032671		HUDSON, CLEMENT E		 01/13/1944		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		700.00		55.30

		585688938		MONDRAGON, ROBERT E		 11/22/1955		WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,686.00		6,279.42

		585585189		CORDOVA, LILLIAN		 10/27/1953		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,498.88		0.00

		585098929		GONZALES, ANA		 11/05/1943		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,870.00		0.00

		525291022		APODACA, TERESITA		 03/09/1961		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,070.61		5,250.54

		585490849		ROMERO, LAUREEN S		 10/18/1967		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,025.87		5,887.74

		585804640		GONZALES, DAN M		 03/17/1956		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,016.00		5,779.67

		585920013		GALLEGOS, BECKY L		 08/09/1957		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,264.00		7,304.19

		585260876		ROMERO, ERLINDA U		 11/08/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,678.52		1,001.60

		585609465		ZUNIE, WILLARD		 04/30/1953		ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,927.07		3,202.19

		467119335		HEIMER, DIANA M		 12/31/1956		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		91,100.00		9,747.70

		585687497		HUNNICUTT, PAMELA S		 09/23/1959		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,530.00		3,480.71

		277447335		MUSGRAVE, DANIEL L		 03/08/1947		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,119.92		0.00

		453903946		ALVARADO, GILBERT		 12/11/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,060.00		0.00

		585623400		GALLEGOS, ANDALECIO S		 12/06/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,063.92		6,640.93

		585840963		WAGGONER, TERRY D		 09/19/1955		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,949.92		7,163.76

		585180394		IRWIN, JANET N		 09/15/1946		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,400.00		0.00

		159389592		WOZENCRAFT-ORNELLAS, JEAN BETTY		 10/24/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		167382528		LOCKMAN, PAUL T		 06/12/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		464745502		HAYES, RAYBURN PAUL		 10/08/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		526044751		TOGLIA, THOMAS V		 07/29/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,800.00		0.00

		527064497		ROEHL, JANET E		 03/25/1953		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,400.00		0.00

		538385264		BAHR, ROSEMARY S		 04/30/1940		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,425.00		0.00

		556785567		GIES, LINDA A		 02/18/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,600.00		0.00

		585149567		ZAMIE, JANELLE		 11/16/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,200.00		0.00

		585365995		JILEK, KAY F		 09/19/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,600.00		0.00

		585367305		FLORES, LAURA J		 09/30/1951		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		585388941		LACOUNTE, CHERYL D		 08/13/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,500.00		0.00

		585502587		BRADBURN, JANICE		 05/06/1951		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,300.00		0.00

		585629438		CREIGHTON, GINGER		 06/04/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		664.01		0.00

		585629853		POWERS, CARON L		 09/16/1959		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,300.00		0.00

		585640683		MAGUIRE, PATRICIA A		 04/10/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		660.00		0.00

		585802911		SMITH, MAUREEN S		 04/22/1956		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,400.00		0.00

		455847306		NAZARIO, ANDY F		 05/20/1950		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		77,778.17		0.00

		585180971		SAYLOR, PATTY		 05/18/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		68,135.56		0.00

		585063414		OCONNOR, MICHAEL L		 06/20/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,200.00		128.40

		585209796		WILLIS, JACK K		 09/16/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,000.00		428.00

		585628839		WILKERSON, KENNETH D		 03/27/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		79,985.04		8,558.47

		585350380		DONALSON, KATHLEEN F		 06/18/1966		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,800.00		142.20

		394505937		HOWARD, JOHN E		 12/07/1947		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		762.00		0.00

		458642376		BURLESON, DONALD R		 12/31/1941		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,063.98		0.00

		460924565		LEVEN, DIANE K		 03/20/1962		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,565.68		0.00

		476521810		BOWER, JENNIFER S		 04/07/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,905.04		0.00

		525046671		JOYCE, REBECCA JO		 04/01/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,763.90		0.00

		572664685		HITCHCOCK, DIETTA P		 06/25/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,080.16		0.00

		585248329		MOORHEAD, NANCY C		 09/30/1946		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,344.46		0.00

		585500726		BATES, KIM		 08/11/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,429.04		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,492.48		0.00

		585602908		KLASSEN, DARLENE JANICE		 01/05/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,744.16		0.00

		335484167		OLDFIELD, GARY J		 04/15/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		10,715.72		1,146.60

		585561248		BILLINGTON, ROBIN		 07/18/1953		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,494.30		5,616.89

		585602909		KLASSEN, DIANE J		 06/25/1954		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,939.46		5,664.53

		585840490		LUERAS, TAMALIAH D		 12/06/1957		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		490.00		52.43

		585923493		BOWDEN, KENNETH R		 11/13/1960		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		600.00		64.20

		456277209		MILLER, NOLA K		 02/04/1959		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,664.16		0.00

		503621523		WINSLOW, SANDRA E		 05/18/1947		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,905.00		0.00

		585602908		KLASSEN, DARLENE JANICE		 01/05/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,905.04		0.00

		526085169		MARQUEZ, MADELENE EVELYN		 12/01/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		711.20		0.00

		567312151		ORTZOW, JEFF		 01/19/1960		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,250.70		0.00

		585949048		MOORE, LARRY		 10/18/1958		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,600.00		0.00

		525250089		CRESPIN, SANDRA A		 08/20/1963		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,400.00		0.00

		585015200		ORTEGA, JUAN B		 10/14/1942		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,150.00		0.00

		585098121		SIMPSON, DOROTHY A		 02/29/1944		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,150.00		0.00

		585183171		LOPEZ, JOHN J		 11/24/1949		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,800.00		0.00

		585409774		GALLEGOS, MARY ISABEL		 01/20/1950		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,750.00		0.00

		585861194		MONTANO, ROBERTA MARIE		 04/16/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,850.00		0.00

		526085169		MARQUEZ, MADELENE EVELYN		 12/01/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		759.50		0.00

		585527324		KING, EDDIE		 12/07/1953		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,000.00		107.00

		585804640		GONZALES, DAN M		 03/17/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,908.33		1,381.23

		585862217		GUTIERREZ, DOLORES L		 01/26/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,324.77		1,211.77

		585562404		BACA, JOE R		 11/25/1952		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,246.93		651.47

		585723740		TAPIA, LINDA C		 02/18/1955		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,150.00		564.86

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,300.00		102.72

		525135945		ANDERSON, WAYNE E		 06/13/1960		MESALANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,167.02		5,902.85

		415782606		THOMAS, TOLIVER R		 03/29/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,605.00		0.00

		489563061		EMMERICH, PATRICIA E		 01/15/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,459.96		0.00

		585588990		PRUITT, DEBORAH G		 09/24/1953		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		70,645.06		0.00

		525084962		RILEY, CHERYL D		 03/22/1961		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		549.99		58.87

		585038892		HALLADAY, TERRY K		 08/31/1946		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,882.99		6,514.41

		465843647		CHANEY, JULIA M		 05/03/1948		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,655.01		130.76

		262315083		RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO A		 03/20/1957		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,599.97		0.00

		467705555		CRONE, KORMAN TIMOTHY		 05/18/1947		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,939.28		0.00

		542563694		WINCHELL, DONNA D		 03/21/1948		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,773.09		0.00

		585229538		DURAN, DRUCILLA B		 02/07/1947		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,872.02		0.00

		585504630		SENA, ANTHONY P		 03/19/1950		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,633.20		0.00

		299380760		RENNER, LAWRENCE L		 08/11/1943		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,469.54		0.00

		354384240		MRAZ, JOSEPH R		 01/15/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		24,918.40		0.00

		527131106		VILLEGAS, JOSEPH L		 08/10/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,192.50		0.00

		564927173		PADILLA, HERMAN L		 05/29/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,713.60		0.00

		585462409		MAESTAS, MICHAEL G		 08/20/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,720.00		0.00

		127502242		LONG, MARGARET PATRICIA		 04/11/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,935.00		0.00

		142387343		FUGE, TONI		 11/02/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,390.00		0.00

		192448398		PINKEY, DIANE E		 02/24/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,615.00		0.00

		208388086		HOFFER, MICHAEL		 11/14/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,236.54		0.00

		294528073		MARTINEZ, EVA		 05/12/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,393.75		0.00

		346345522		ROBINSON, RENATE M		 08/08/1940		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,730.50		0.00

		346387681		BENNETT, NANCY T		 04/15/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,470.00		0.00

		372463128		BANASZEK, JULIA M		 08/27/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		930.00		0.00

		421507762		PEARCE, PATRICIA A		 04/06/1941		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,407.07		0.00

		467705555		CRONE, KORMAN TIMOTHY		 05/18/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,272.56		0.00

		561275972		ARCHIBALD, LINDA L		 04/01/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,585.12		0.00

		571929380		SCOTT, GRETCHEN A		 07/06/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		629.25		0.00

		573648368		BIDERMAN, ELLEN N		 09/27/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,915.33		0.00

		585243385		JENTZEN, BELINDA M		 03/29/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		480.00		0.00

		585346675		GIBBS, SUSAN J		 04/14/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		640.00		0.00

		525434602		TRUJILLO, LYNDA A		 07/18/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,463.70		0.00

		525534061		TRUJILLO, JERRY J		 08/01/1969		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,881.93		0.00

		585066144		HUCKABEE, DAVID D		 12/11/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		67,468.00		0.00

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,736.47		5,535.75

		228544675		DETWILER, ROBERT C		 04/10/1941		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,939.27		1,277.54

		330387476		STUPIN, CAROLYN		 07/29/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,424.08		1,436.40

		486482917		MELTON, KEITH E		 08/16/1944		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		14,073.56		1,505.91

		525949356		MATTA, KATHLEEN E		 11/03/1942		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		5,700.00		609.90

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		767.25		82.11

		40467758		BRASEL, THOMASINA		 05/16/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,800.00		0.00

		50423574		PRICE, LORRAINE T		 12/02/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,214.00		0.00

		61404534		TRENTACOSTA, JOHN C		 04/09/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,280.00		0.00

		65441200		WILSON, THERESA M		 10/25/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,517.04		0.00

		94400447		PIPER, BARBARA L		 12/06/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,748.50		0.00

		111585787		KERR, ANDREW J		 12/23/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,551.06		0.00

		153382502		SAGAN, MIRIAM		 04/27/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,173.91		0.00

		194461166		FLUKE, GORDON		 11/11/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,132.00		0.00

		265741706		REIFMAN, MARCIA S		 07/18/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,116.58		0.00

		320422917		PRIMOZIC, DANIEL T		 04/06/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,079.91		0.00

		329364578		ZIMMERMANN, PRISCILLA B		 03/18/1943		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		850.00		0.00

		355443068		KENDRICK, JOAN S		 03/31/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		426.66		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,479.83		0.00

		450081786		HESBROOK, MECHELE A		 03/22/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		990.00		0.00

		521806101		FRESQUEZ, LUCILLE ANN		 07/26/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,642.00		0.00

		527685544		JACKSON, LESLIE A		 11/10/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,316.92		0.00

		562522639		MCNAB, DIANE G		 11/27/1940		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,991.54		0.00

		585220469		HALL, GORDON A		 08/18/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,385.60		0.00

		585220996		LOPEZ, FELIX A		 06/08/1942		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,551.04		0.00

		585229555		RIVERA, PATRICIA		 04/04/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,094.00		0.00

		585342900		RODRIGUEZ, AGUINALDO R		 09/13/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,195.00		0.00

		585461056		CORDOVA, JESSIE P		 12/25/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,646.00		0.00

		585561135		WAMPLER, ELVIRA L		 10/16/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,324.00		0.00

		585826179		FOLEY, JOHN		 05/23/1960		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,095.00		0.00
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		Return to Work by School Type as of 06/30/17														Total

				RTW		RTW <$20K		<.25 Exception		<$15K Exception		PERA RTW		PERA RTW <$20K

		K-12		972		197		255		581		252		233		2,490

		Higher Ed		218		25		499		442		263		36		1,483

		Special Schools		9		1		0		12		5		2		29

		State Agencies		12		0		0		2		5		1		20



		Total		1,211		223		754		1,037		525		272		4,022







		Return to Work by Job Category as of 06/30/17

				RTW		RTW <$20K		<.25 Exception		<$15K Exception		PERA RTW		PERA RTW <$20K

		Administrator		116		5		14		10		42		7		194

		Teacher		627		49		54		233		29		19		1,011

		Other Certified		122		18		33		56		27		19		275

		Non-Certified		177		136		228		426		226		210		1,403

		Blank		169		15		425		312		201		17		1,139



		Total		1,211		223		754		1,037		525		272		4,022











		Category		Total Wages				Employee-               $20K or less 7.90%; Over $20K 10.70%		Employer-                $20K or less 13.90%; Over $20K 13.90%

		Return to Work		$   53,445,701.88				$   5,718,690.10		$   7,428,952.56

		Return to Work < $20K		$   1,906,687.63				$   150,628.32		$   265,029.58				Contri Not Collected



		<.25 FTE Exception		$   10,405,721.55				$   1,113,412.21		$   1,446,395.30				(6,271,856.34)

		<$15K Exception		$   6,649,935.01				$   525,344.87		$   924,340.97



		PERA RTW		$   18,405,239.50				$   1,969,360.63		$   2,558,328.29

		PERA RTW < $20K		$   3,708,890.83				$   293,002.38		$   515,535.83				Contri Collected



								$   9,770,438.50		$   13,138,582.52				$   16,637,164.68





				$   94,522,176.40









Employer Category

		Count of MBR_NAME		Column Labels

		Row Labels		HIGHER ED		K-12		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		STATE AGENCY		(blank)		Grand Total

		PU		36		233		2		1				272

		RE		442		581		12		2				1037

		RP		263		252		5		5				525

		RT		218		972		9		12				1211

		RW		499		255								754

		TU		25		197		1						223

		(blank)

		Grand Total		1483		2490		29		20				4022

		Return to Work by School Type as of 06/30/17

								RTW		RTW<$20K

		K - 12						972		197

		Higher Ed						218		25

		Special Schools						9		1

		State Agencies						12		0



		Total						1,211		223

















Wages

		Row Labels		Sum of WAGES

		PERA Return to Work		18405239.5

		PERA RTW < $20K		3708890.83

		Retired Earning < $10K		6649935.01

		Retired working < .25 FTE		10405721.55

		Return to Work		53445701.8800001

		Return to Work < $20K		1906687.63

		(blank)

		Grand Total		94522176.4000001





Job Category

		Count of MBR_NAME		Column Labels

		Row Labels		PU		RE		RP		RT		RW		TU		(blank)		Grand Total

				17		312		201		169		425		15				1139

		ADMINISTRATOR		7		10		42		116		14		5				194

		NON CERTIFIED		210		426		226		177		228		136				1403

		OTHER CERTIFIED		19		56		27		122		33		18				275

		TEACHER		19		233		29		627		54		49				1011

		(blank)

		Grand Total		272		1037		525		1211		754		223				4022

		Return to Work by Job Category as of 06/30/17

								RTW		RTW<$20K

		Administrator						116		5

		Teacher						627		49

		Other Certified						122		18

		Non-Certified						177		136

		Blank						169		15



		Total						1,211		223





Data

		MBR SSN		MBR_NAME		MBR_DOB		EMPLOYER_NAME		EMPLOYER_CATEGORY		JOB_CLASS		JOB_CATEGORY		JOB_CATEGORY NAME		WAGES		CONTRIBUTIONS

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,690.00		1,239.52

		299403809		GASSER, ELAINE M		 07/29/1946		LINDRITH AREA HERITAGE SCHOOL		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,562.50		0.00

		585159290		LOPEZ, CHRISTIAN D		 05/25/1969		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,200.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		222343230		MAXMIN, PAULA		 09/02/1965		NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY		K-12				RT		Return to Work		63,996.78		6,847.58

		445586332		JENKINS, MICHAEL		 09/19/1956		PUBLIC ACADEMY FOR PERFORMING ARTS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		369.30		0.00

		459046296		MASON, DEBRA L		 12/23/1952		TAOS MUNICIPAL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		408.10		0.00

		366466874		GARDNER, MARILYN		 03/10/1945		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		300.00		23.70

		585237354		CASO, FERNANDA F		 06/21/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,275.93

		585289940		ROMERO, BENNY		 07/30/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		22,797.81

		585292001		GARCIA, LAWRENCE M		 06/03/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,672.64		0.00

		585434170		WARDLAW, KENNETH T JR.		 12/17/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,877.61

		445507157		WILLIAMS, CURTIS D		 04/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		225.00		17.78

		548886957		FAHS, TERI B		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,115.82		88.16

		585138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA D		 04/17/1962		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,754.20		0.00

		453909515		COULTER, LLOYD V		 07/10/1950		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		585269610		GUTIERREZ, ARCELIA		 01/21/1944		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		25.00

		409963803		ELIZONDO, ELIZABETH L		 11/09/1952		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		55,911.00		5,982.51

		585115684		WADE, ANTONIA M.		 10/07/1972		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		6,189.34		662.26

		585173568		MAESTAS, LOUISE M		 01/20/1961		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		30,295.67		3,241.65

		585744607		JENKINS, DARLENE I		 04/03/1959		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,040.00

		585487969		CLARK, NIXIE J		 07/17/1954		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		65,357.01		6,993.24

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		0.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		300.00		23.70

		525276974		LUCERO, LENARD MICHAEL		 02/11/1965		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,388.00		0.00

		5424288		PIMPSNER, MARY M		 09/28/1942		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		22,534.00		2,411.16

		585564589		DUNCAN, GORDON C		 08/16/1951		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		14,856.50		1,589.65

		585055100		GONZALES, TOMMY R.		 01/04/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,961.00		0.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		34,266.32		3,666.52

		462609696		PRUETT, RUTH A		 05/04/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,385.00		0.00

		585286676		ABBOTT, BEVERLY M		 07/03/1948		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,260.00

		585624851		WILSON-POWE, WANDA E		 11/14/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,482.03		0.00

		525259103		GREGORY, TODD E		 12/19/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		72,722.00

		514441377		BAXTER, MICHAEL W		 11/27/1945		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		3,797.64		406.34

		525217141		IBARRA, ALBERT		 06/29/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,274.17

		462609696		PRUETT, RUTH A		 05/04/1942		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,282.50

		189368173		WIKER, JOHN W		 11/23/1945		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		719.74		0.00

		585605278		BOOTH, BRENDA D		 10/19/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		177.56

		548987360		GREEN, JANICE E		 11/16/1953		MOSQUERO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		52,013.00		5,565.36

		342341599		WILCOXEN, MAX E		 06/21/1943		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		250.75

		585320622		ROYBAL, MARGARET C		 07/20/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		139.82

		585826527		C DE BACA, WANDA A		 02/26/1956		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		149.82

		73362283		CHRISTENSEN, THOR K		 04/18/1944		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		32,655.63		3,494.16

		585437141		ALLINGHAM, MACK L		 01/26/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,972.44

		525553921		TAFOYA, LAWRENCE A		 04/25/1970		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		41,313.00

		585437141		ALLINGHAM, MACK L		 01/26/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,244.12

		585385066		SANCHEZ, JIMMY J		 03/30/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		20,925.00		2,239.00

		510627493		FALL, DIANA L		 05/02/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,595.00		0.00

		441489198		BESETT, LINDA S		 08/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		518620138		ROYBAL, GEORGIA		 01/08/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,301.14		0.00

		585229155		ROYBAL, RICHARD S		 11/01/1946		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00

		585229915		MARES, MICHAEL N		 12/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		441489198		BESETT, LINDA S		 08/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,499.00		0.00

		585119584		SEGURA, PHILLIP		 01/08/1959		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,575.36

		507828853		BUCHER, SHELLY A		 11/14/1956		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,600.00		0.00

		25386886		CAMPBELL, KATHLEEN T		 01/31/1948		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		113.11		0.00

		507192245		HAUGHT, KELLY		 02/24/1977		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		510.66		0.00

		585462021		POMPEO, LARRY L		 01/22/1952		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,040.80		0.00

		585640985		GOTTLIEB, MARY LOU		 02/11/1955		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,760.00		0.00

		313442202		PAIZ, JUDITH ANN		 03/28/1944		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		28,144.68		3,011.48

		448447112		TALLCHIEF, SHELBY D		 10/30/1946		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		68,058.06		7,282.21

		585385969		PRICE, JODY		 09/21/1948		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		51,702.09		5,532.09

		585961619		SANTISTEVAN, BEN		 09/24/1962		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		85,862.40		9,187.20

		36385175		HEENAN, WILLIAM P		 08/22/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,293.98		0.00

		54820627		KELLY, LARISA		 08/14/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,990.17		0.00

		64445016		STEVENSON, ROSEMARY R		 03/11/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,512.90		0.00

		72442200		DORRANCE, NINA H		 02/24/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		729.38		0.00

		79425647		BASSOW, MICHAEL F		 08/12/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,950.44		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,401.73		0.00

		115409960		MORRIS, CHARLES A		 06/15/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		320.00		0.00

		120448619		GORDON, FREDERICK		 10/16/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,371.80		0.00

		147424203		HEATER, GERALD A		 01/16/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		94.50		0.00

		181422369		SNOW, MARY ANNE BERNADETTE		 04/04/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,852.47		0.00

		199323276		SCHATZMAN, JOHN W		 05/06/1942		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,092.27		0.00

		231641136		PARKER, KATE H		 04/17/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,840.82		0.00

		262766950		MURRELL, WILLIAM G		 01/27/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,356.45		0.00

		262867736		MCCUE, KAREN		 10/24/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,964.30		0.00

		279469009		PEPIN, PHYLLIS A		 02/15/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,377.75		0.00

		284465777		DRESKIN, MARTHA F		 03/08/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,104.58		0.00

		335305839		TOMAN, THERESA M		 08/08/1937		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,099.60		0.00

		361400114		HOSKING, CHARLES		 06/08/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,181.86		0.00

		367561698		WILDER, PAUL JACKSON		 02/26/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,233.67		0.00

		377482498		LOVELETTE, SAMUEL E		 11/28/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,823.92		0.00

		379540878		REILLY, JOHN MICHAEL		 09/03/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,035.82		0.00

		397504145		CAUCUTT, STEVEN B		 08/05/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,250.00		0.00

		445503864		KILPATRICK, NANCY J		 04/03/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,513.95		0.00

		457355704		LECAVALIER, MICHEL		 10/20/1958		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,060.22		0.00

		457984906		KELLY, MAUREEN A		 09/08/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,803.81		0.00

		466272740		ODOM, MARY K		 02/27/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,397.71		0.00

		466438820		LOZOYA, ESTHER S		 02/13/1962		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,990.80		0.00

		474449007		ANDREWS, JUDY A		 04/28/1941		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,573.08		0.00

		487462105		NOGALES, JULIANNE K		 01/27/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		745.20		0.00

		504501144		REWALT, JAMES C		 07/25/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		374.00		0.00

		508622880		PAUL, DIANE G		 02/25/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,132.32		0.00

		520483554		AYLWARD, CHARLES A		 09/18/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,512.38		0.00

		521602671		NUNN, SANDRA L		 12/17/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,894.93		0.00

		525029199		BROEMEL, MARY C		 10/24/1955		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,212.68		0.00

		525119940		LUCERO, ELIZABETH A		 11/14/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,115.39		0.00

		525297592		MONTOYA, MERLENE R		 03/29/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,519.12		0.00

		525902413		LANGSTON, MILDRED B		 12/18/1940		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		213.00		0.00

		525986636		MARTINEZ, EDWARD		 02/09/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,031.12		0.00

		526985933		ERICKSON, SUSAN K		 12/18/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,016.11		0.00

		527960858		CHACON, MARIA L		 06/21/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,989.80		0.00

		528964022		CHAVEZ-HOUCK, SANDRA L		 04/08/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,773.47		0.00

		540609814		FALLON, BILLIE G		 10/20/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,368.22		0.00

		548760262		SATRIANO, CYNTHIA L		 04/14/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,824.60		0.00

		549688239		BROWNLEE, JOHN C JR.		 06/18/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,816.62		0.00

		551643802		DE LOUISE, HARRIET		 09/08/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,926.80		0.00

		566649915		SNYDER, BONNIE		 11/08/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,627.71		0.00

		585017886		DUDDING, JAMES F		 11/12/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,208.25		0.00

		585086037		BENCY, DAVID L		 11/15/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,768.83		0.00

		585157490		ADAMS, ANTHONY F		 10/08/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,361.14		0.00

		585207222		MC NEILL, PAULETTE B		 04/25/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,445.36		0.00

		585283087		CISNEROS, MAX JR.		 12/28/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,034.22		0.00

		585303271		WALLERSTEDT, CHERYL		 10/28/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,839.74		0.00

		585329004		SAAVEDRA, JOHNNY M		 06/06/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,781.69		0.00

		585363066		BOYD, IVAN O		 03/18/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,756.03		0.00

		585369878		CLAY, LINDA K		 01/05/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,620.18		0.00

		585404767		CHAVEZ, MARIE		 08/15/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		108.00		0.00

		585423229		ARELLANO, FEDERICO V		 01/11/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,683.00		0.00

		585460838		BOYDSTUN, JOHN G		 08/20/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,390.67		0.00

		585482461		ROCCA, RITA C		 11/17/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,579.34		0.00

		585487416		MULDAVIN, DEBORAH L		 05/13/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,930.10		0.00

		585662876		JONES, JOYCE E.		 09/15/1958		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,958.00		0.00

		585665979		GIENGER, MICHAEL E		 10/24/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,848.95		0.00

		585666455		NOLAN, MARK		 11/13/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,342.33		0.00

		585843503		LUJAN, DORA B		 03/22/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,820.02		0.00

		585960860		WHITE, MARY TRACY		 10/17/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,473.44		0.00

		28328972		HOLDEN-RHODES, JAMES F		 07/31/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,600.00		0.00

		55622864		GRIFFITH, JONATHAN		 08/06/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,441.16		0.00

		70569274		CORVINO, JOHN		 07/07/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		91,346.73		0.00

		89509901		LONGOBARDI, ALBERT A		 08/31/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,852.01		0.00

		100683867		VACCARO, MICHAEL JOSEPH		 03/25/1968		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,553.61		0.00

		137586001		MEULENDYK, CINDY MARGARET		 09/29/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		17,133.58		0.00

		145340626		IVES, JOHN M		 03/26/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,279.28		0.00

		155469884		TRABAUDO, LISA		 08/02/1961		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,822.82		0.00

		403686737		DOOLEY, KEVIN H		 01/02/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		78,242.06		0.00

		446622219		NEELY, MICHAEL		 07/30/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,567.58		0.00

		522252303		THOMAS, MATTHEW R		 03/12/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		68,962.53		0.00

		525068278		ENCINAS, BEN		 04/21/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		30,506.07		0.00

		525217583		GRIEGO, ANTHONY JERRY		 09/28/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,061.92		0.00

		525359819		BACA, VERONICA		 06/14/1966		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,749.84		0.00

		525558518		TORRES III, EDWARD W		 08/16/1971		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,146.96		0.00

		525877294		PAINTER, MATTHEW J		 12/20/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54.00		0.00

		561232149		BORUNDA, LEVI		 02/12/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,316.69		0.00

		566849711		HAIKIN, GLEN B		 10/19/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,040.15		0.00

		585029303		IVIE, THOMAS		 11/03/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		8,321.60		0.00

		585204298		RADOSEVICH, FRED KARL		 10/30/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,671.18		0.00

		585283860		OLIVAS, ALBERT J		 05/01/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		30,513.10		0.00

		585363461		LLEWELLYN, MARK A		 04/06/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,183.26		0.00

		585411632		LARGE, ROLDAN T		 04/26/1968		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		13,692.35		0.00

		585501222		GLASS, J. STEVEN		 11/20/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		12,300.38		0.00

		585541768		JIRON, RICHARD D		 06/04/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,444.81		0.00

		585724541		KEAR, MICHAEL A.		 03/04/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		37,245.84		0.00

		585961738		HERRERA, STEVE J		 03/09/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,305.23		0.00

		25323289		SULLO, LOUIS R		 10/30/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		81.00		8.67

		58561134		CALABRO, RICHARD C		 12/07/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		53,125.53		5,684.47

		150428588		SEGEL, PAMELA		 03/14/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,371.90		1,858.81

		335305839		TOMAN, THERESA M		 08/08/1937		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,489.55		801.37

		394467080		GENTILE, RICHARD J JR.		 12/31/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		83,825.68		8,969.31

		485584725		WATSON, RICHARD P		 03/16/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		25,757.24		2,756.05

		510544825		TARRY-STEVENS, PATRICIA		 12/09/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,629.51		2,421.32

		525175574		GONZALEZ-ALLER, ALEJANDRO		 12/10/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		37,745.84		4,038.75

		525198173		EKLUND, BETTINA R		 08/21/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,593.25		705.49

		525218109		MONTOYA, RAYMOND A		 09/25/1961		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		58,876.69		6,299.79

		525887792		DOUTHETT, ELWOOD M		 11/24/1942		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,286.58		779.67

		526682658		ROBINSON, MARY R		 09/23/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		20,885.96		2,234.76

		585041369		GIAHI, HOSSEIN G		 08/30/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,754.85		401.76

		585098215		DAMOUR, JOE L		 04/07/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,606.18		813.83

		585211874		URIOSTE, SHANE M		 12/04/1962		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		26,173.80		2,800.58

		585240474		SILVA, FLORA		 03/12/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,579.43		276.01

		585257226		HALEY, LUANNE E		 08/27/1966		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		38,158.24		4,082.87

		585300800		DENNY, YOLANDA C		 12/31/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,579.43		276.01

		585389781		CARRILLO, ANTHONEY A		 05/04/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,991.39		3,744.08

		585404123		OLSON, LINDA SUE		 12/21/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,661.12		3,173.68

		585405063		CUTLER, SUSAN J		 03/11/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,818.17		1,157.55

		585702174		GRIEGO, ANNA M		 12/17/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		45,415.96		4,859.54

		585703987		FRANK, CYNTHIA M		 02/03/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		14,469.89		1,548.26

		585816810		ROJAS, PATRICIO A.		 05/01/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,787.70		3,722.28

		585841406		HART, JAMES W		 05/15/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,498.90		160.38

		95389976		DUFF, FRANCES A		 07/07/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,120.82		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,058.00		0.00

		585191923		MAZON, RICHARD P		 06/28/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,533.48		0.00

		585273819		MONTOYA, LORETTA A		 09/30/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,739.95		0.00

		500486928		WELLS, ROBIN A		 10/14/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,950.00

		517649959		DRABBS, MARY E		 12/15/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,425.00

		517649959		DRABBS, MARY E		 12/15/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,700.00

		585623129		GARDUNO, JOE R		 05/19/1953		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,083.04

		497526094		ROSEN, NANCY		 10/09/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,249.49		0.00

		525653271		YAPARWONG, CAMILLA D		 02/24/1986		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,100.04		0.00

		585214443		SERNA, MICHAEL		 06/14/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		576.00		0.00

		585471216		PACHECO, DENISE L		 10/15/1967		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,399.97		0.00

		585984629		GONZALES, MARVIN G		 05/27/1966		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,232.00		0.00

		10387482		TAYLOR, SUSAN L		 02/02/1948		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,018.40		0.00

		95424391		DELGADO, HERMAN		 12/22/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,987.84		0.00

		339362649		LEONE, GEORGE D		 06/01/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,435.99		0.00

		390441320		JOHNSON, ANNETTE J		 12/31/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		500.00		0.00

		392465934		SALZWEDEL, DANIEL		 09/09/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		451960844		CARRILLO, MARY ELAINE		 03/16/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		749.99		0.00

		467646925		READ, ROBERT W		 07/08/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,768.32		0.00

		501507205		TALAGA, GAYLE N		 11/06/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,249.98		0.00

		522743019		VALDEZ, MARY JANE		 10/30/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.94		0.00

		523867692		MARTINEZ-LOPEZ, PATRICIA J		 10/08/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		525133355		TRUJILLO, MARY D		 08/08/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,387.33		0.00

		525274989		LUCERO, JULIA D		 06/01/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,074.96		0.00

		525277949		SEDILLO, EILEEN THERESE		 04/12/1967		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		816.82		0.00

		525807843		LOPEZ, GILBERT H		 06/03/1939		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,266.81		0.00

		526836335		ZEMANEK-WHITE, BOBBIE A		 06/10/1965		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		585181933		BRITO, CAROLE A		 09/10/1946		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,800.01		0.00

		585460812		MONTOYA, STEVE L		 10/26/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,400.00		0.00

		585560746		MARTINEZ, KATHY M		 01/13/1952		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,374.00		0.00

		585723083		VIGIL, LUCY V		 03/21/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,668.40		0.00

		585802731		BACA, JEANNETTE J		 07/31/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,131.50		0.00

		101526085		LUCERO, MOISES		 12/28/1958		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,924.01		0.00

		137347530		BARNAS, KEVIN		 06/15/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,606.48		0.00

		293468370		BOLTON, BONNIE J		 02/12/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,435.55		0.00

		457082555		ADAMS, ANGELA L		 05/24/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,435.97		0.00

		525115698		LUCERO, KENNETH		 06/19/1962		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,193.16		0.00

		525119856		TAFOYA, BILLY L		 03/20/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,376.90		0.00

		525130550		ROMERO, CLARENCE L		 08/02/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		56,346.35		0.00

		525233759		CRESPIN, ADRIAN		 09/20/1971		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,162.87		0.00

		585025760		GALLEGOS, DORIS R		 09/01/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		35,056.83		0.00

		585086492		SANDOVAL, RUDOLPH		 07/03/1960		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		16,998.00		0.00

		585154701		GARCIA, JAMES P		 04/26/1963		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,176.76

		585212064		ROMERO, MARGRET M		 12/21/1963		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,561.28		0.00

		585296845		TAFOYA, STEPHEN RAYMOND		 09/28/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,216.91		0.00

		585344183		SENA, DONATO		 10/04/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		38,068.59

		585425259		CHAVEZ, ALEX J		 06/15/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,000.02		0.00

		585558146		CHAVEZ, THEODORE JOSEPH		 11/24/1971		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,762.72		0.00

		585623101		ORTIZ, PAUL H		 07/28/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		10,087.20		0.00

		585804575		ARAGON, CLARENCE E		 10/31/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,678.78		0.00

		585920053		GONZALES, LORI SANDRA		 07/08/1968		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,058.44		0.00

		29282521		RINDONE, RICHARD C		 11/22/1937		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,435.97		260.62

		73380089		TABACK-KEENE, JANIS D		 03/01/1954		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,756.42		2,970.00

		466132311		ALARID, MARLANE MARIE		 05/18/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		48,710.24		5,212.12

		562641949		SCOTT, PATRICK B		 11/29/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,872.00		521.30

		585097886		HOLGUIN, CARMEN L		 10/09/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,843.73		197.27

		585169817		QUINTANA, YVONNE M		 11/30/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		48,869.52		5,229.13

		585187982		MENZOR, ALICE E		 08/24/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		900.00		96.30

		585190028		ARCHULETA, LAVONNA D		 12/12/1960		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,250.00		240.76

		585205967		CARRILLO, MICHAEL S		 05/07/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,999.96		213.98

		585289198		ORTEGA-MATHIS, PRISCILLA		 11/01/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		49,748.72		5,323.08

		585423837		HARRIS, SARA		 07/14/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,800.00		192.60

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,511.01		803.71

		585525821		ARCHULETA, WALTER R		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,000.00		214.00

		585689582		KING, KATHERINE M		 07/18/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,602.00		2,953.31

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		0.00		0.02

		585804556		ROMERO, CARLA S		 11/14/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		52,636.42		5,632.02

		585826765		ROMERO, MARY V		 08/16/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		73,467.47		7,861.03

		585866561		ZUNIGA, JULIA G		 06/18/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,896.95		737.98

		585949300		CHAVEZ, DARLENE M		 12/17/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,940.70		0.00

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,623.98		128.29

		522828016		REISS, REBECCA A		 11/03/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00

		544647104		GRIGG, REID B		 06/17/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,333.70

		522828016		REISS, REBECCA A		 11/03/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		184.00

		544647104		GRIGG, REID B		 06/17/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,467.15

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,921.18		149.64

		19548346		ECKERD, LANCE E		 01/17/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,600.03		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.00		0.00

		113343529		PAYETTE, BRUCE A		 09/10/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,321.30		0.00

		227706261		JOSLIN, LAURIE D		 02/01/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,125.00		0.00

		261214536		SAUTTER, ELISE T		 11/24/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,606.00		0.00

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		560.00		0.00

		274469784		STEVENS, FRED K		 03/20/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,751.35		0.00

		308483372		HELMREICH, STEPHEN C		 09/05/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,389.96		0.00

		317507088		MOTT, NIKI L		 07/29/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,313.08		0.00

		342545991		WILLIAMS, LAURA MAE		 09/01/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,294.60		0.00

		371600163		DORMODY, JOAN S		 07/08/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,476.03		0.00

		372463128		BANASZEK, JULIA M		 08/27/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,762.50		0.00

		393605131		HAWE, PEARL A		 02/05/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,499.99		0.00

		417660156		STEINHOFF, ANN T		 06/19/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,803.07		0.00

		432884467		HADFIELD, O.D.		 10/29/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,320.03		0.00

		447481873		THILSTED, JOHN P		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,282.50		0.00

		447682964		GHASSEMI, ABBAS		 05/24/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,500.00		0.00

		452084431		BENANTI, MARY A		 10/03/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,000.00		0.00

		453721239		STEVENS, PAULA A		 08/09/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,553.03		0.00

		456662506		RYAN, JOHN F		 05/08/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,556.97		0.00

		457392526		FLORES, YVONNE P		 01/11/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,980.81		0.00

		466722194		GURULE, JUDY		 04/02/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,824.52		0.00

		467768262		TELLES, SHEILA S		 06/10/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,492.00		0.00

		480728392		KERBY, JUDY M		 08/09/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,539.20		0.00

		482584177		JASPERS, MARY J		 06/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,981.47		0.00

		483789971		SUHR, SHARON L		 11/26/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,552.37		0.00

		503523813		HOLSTEIN, TRULA E		 11/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		508508441		SAVACHECK, MARY		 04/26/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,071.00		0.00

		516667571		PREWETT, CAROL J		 06/05/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,509.00		0.00

		517581985		PREWETT, EARL F		 05/23/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,895.93		0.00

		517820514		ELSER, GLENDA W		 01/31/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		225.00

		520585385		WALSH, SHARON L		 09/08/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,038.56		0.00

		522689748		MACKENDRICK, SHARON		 06/04/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,794.96		0.00

		524236350		VINZ, MICHAEL ERIC		 08/10/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,386.64		0.00

		525062065		LOPEZ, MARTHA S		 01/17/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,593.35		0.00

		525174023		BACA, KATHLEEN A		 12/07/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,003.00		0.00

		525232464		BLAN, LISA M		 05/26/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,793.88		0.00

		525708238		WILHITE, ANTHA		 01/05/1935		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,766.74		0.00

		525709790		SHANKWEILER, LOUISE		 11/13/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,166.83		0.00

		525964346		CUNNAR, EUGENE		 10/10/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,230.89		0.00

		551708310		NOSBISCH, ROBERT J JR.		 06/22/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,515.96		0.00

		585078191		SMITH, LORAINE S		 05/25/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,983.99		0.00

		585108986		MADRID, CLIFFORD D		 11/24/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,475.99		0.00

		585132710		RICO, GUILLERMO		 01/25/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,454.50		0.00

		585238429		JORGENSEN, ANGELIA KAY		 12/26/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,947.48		0.00

		585244505		HILL, DAVID W		 04/12/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,376.68		0.00

		585321010		FERNANDEZ, NETA G		 04/29/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,580.00		0.00

		585324714		RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES G		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		750.00		0.00

		585346078		BURGESS, ELIZABETH A.		 03/14/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,399.99		0.00

		585381610		BURNS, JOANN BIEL		 12/21/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,285.00		0.00

		585385416		CHAVEZ, ROBERT MICHAEL		 10/18/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,738.03		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		579.60		0.00

		585421079		SMITH, EVELYN R		 10/22/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		585520215		LEYVA, ESEQUIEL M		 12/11/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,979.36		0.00

		585660230		SCHROEDER, YOLANDA LICON		 08/03/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,005.04		0.00

		585681988		HOLMES, STEVEN D		 05/30/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,498.97		0.00

		585801813		MOLINA, ROBERT JOSEPH		 11/16/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,985.45		0.00

		585881517		VALENZUELA ESPINOZA, VIRGINIA		 01/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,703.50		0.00

		585884577		HARDESTY, CHARLIE T		 04/27/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,750.03		0.00

		585927716		FERRALES, MICHAEL A		 09/23/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,181.42		0.00

		585928841		RISNER, PEGGY S		 02/21/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,570.10		0.00

		585948746		CANDELARIA, ANNETTE G		 06/15/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,976.78		0.00

		336780912		NUNLEY, JONATHAN MARK		 08/04/1972		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,612.99		0.00

		385929065		RENN, KEVIN		 04/25/1968		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,921.22		0.00

		403923642		QUAM, DOUGLAS DUANE		 01/08/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,931.07		0.00

		451963068		GETKIN, KAROLINE SUE		 05/31/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,035.10		0.00

		462679222		UPSHAW, FREDERICK G		 12/14/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,402.59		0.00

		525061987		NANCE, STEVE W		 12/19/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.04		0.00

		525062346		MONTOYA, ALEJANDRO		 05/25/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		41,716.92		0.00

		525085037		TRUJILLO, ANNA M		 02/27/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,153.77		0.00

		525111200		NORRIS, DAVIDA C.		 04/06/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,527.75		0.00

		525117807		OTY, GARY W		 02/13/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,757.60

		525137226		CARRILLO, JOHNNY		 04/19/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		80,994.24		0.00

		525151331		DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER J.		 03/07/1963		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		734.47		0.00

		525219707		RIVERA, DEBBIE		 08/23/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,901.43		0.00

		525258156		HUBER, LOUIS		 12/09/1963		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		55,999.92

		525470993		LARA, JOSEPH R		 08/04/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,194.19

		554720581		ORTIZ, ESTER L		 01/17/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,932.40

		569022596		FERGUSON, JEFFREY J		 05/15/1967		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,368.07		0.00

		583767930		RIJOS, JOSE RAMON		 09/17/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,327.91		0.00

		585078369		ZAPIEN, EDWARD		 03/03/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,445.70		0.00

		585085469		GRAHAM, GABRIELA LERMA		 03/23/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		64,512.67		0.00

		585111016		PEREZ, GILBERT MARTINEZ		 12/04/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,800.24		0.00

		585119878		OLSEN, MARK D		 02/04/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		13,476.03		0.00

		585169122		CATHEY, ROBERT L		 05/03/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,428.59		0.00

		585173168		SAUTER, DONNA P		 12/06/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		68,001.12		0.00

		585190454		VALDEZ, CORLEY JO		 08/27/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,000.00		0.00

		585193460		PADILLA, LORENZO JR.		 12/28/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,249.96		0.00

		585207650		HODGES, LYNDEN		 09/23/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		45,812.18		0.00

		585252059		BUTTERFIELD, JAMES W		 02/14/1968		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		19,770.79		0.00

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		724.50		0.00

		585266197		WISNER, JAY ROSS		 04/21/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,592.00		0.00

		585313118		LUJAN, ALFRED L		 11/05/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,736.67		0.00

		585439198		GUERIN, JOHN PAUL		 10/01/1972		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,000.08		0.00

		585446559		SERNA, ERNEST JARAMILLO		 07/16/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,379.77		0.00

		585485939		NEVAREZ, GERALD		 07/24/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		12,556.82		0.00

		585502271		BOEHMS, ROBERT EMMETT		 12/20/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		34,711.75		0.00

		585621407		RATLIFF, RONALD NORMAN		 10/18/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,911.63		0.00

		585682168		ORTIZ, DELBERT HERNANDEZ		 11/12/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,961.13		0.00

		585821172		PODRUCHNY, GLORIA		 03/26/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,992.84		0.00

		585883232		MONTOYA, DAVID		 01/25/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,916.70		0.00

		585884911		PEREA, CONRAD F		 04/20/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,276.03		0.00

		585962907		PUENTES, HORTENCIA		 07/12/1964		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,937.50		0.00

		585985981		BARNES, JOHN ADAM		 08/23/1967		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		23,006.25		0.00

		585987507		MCGUINN, RICHARD		 06/06/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		62,737.91		0.00

		48406420		CHURCHILL, LAURIE J		 06/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,000.04		534.97

		155260144		TOBIN, JOHN W		 04/02/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,572.60		596.22

		160421774		POEL, ELISSA W		 06/23/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,502.04		1,230.69

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		19,188.77		2,053.22

		193349802		FOSTER, TAYLOR WILLIAM III		 10/12/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,302.97		674.46

		202501577		BEAN, MERRILL R		 04/30/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,275.00		2,383.49

		218765893		TAYLOR, JENNIFER L		 04/17/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		63,000.00		6,741.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,292.72		780.32

		250884876		REDDY, BOYAPATI C		 07/06/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,638.01		817.24

		264541671		MEDOFF, MARK H		 03/18/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		101,440.44		10,854.18

		265116943		FULLER, KATHRYN L		 08/01/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		65,757.51		7,036.12

		329403171		LAVENDER, GAIL A		 01/16/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,000.00		1,819.03

		341460483		NARDUCCI, JOHN N		 08/29/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,012.00		1,392.33

		349384976		ROBY, DOUGLAS A		 07/21/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,737.93		720.93

		369540010		CZERNIAK, ROBERT J		 04/17/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,826.79		516.45

		370488998		SMIGGEN, LINDA		 07/28/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,410.00		471.85

		396404368		SERVAIS, KENNETH		 11/04/1942		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,107.01		1,081.48

		440601557		BEST, MICKEY D		 08/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,250.00		1,203.76

		452584767		LOVELAND, JOHN		 02/20/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,602.00		1,134.40

		454684374		SCHADLER, SHARON L		 09/10/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,475.93		1,441.91

		457601763		SALAZAR, ELIZABETH		 02/17/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,964.28		1,494.22

		461866215		HANSEN, KATHRYN R		 10/20/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		114,264.00		12,226.32

		466704964		WHITE, KENNETH R		 01/26/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		67,826.76		7,257.43

		466981827		CHINN, KATHLEEN M		 12/17/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,939.97		849.58

		469505992		ANDERSON, STEPHEN C.		 03/02/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		63,594.05		6,804.59

		490523716		BROWN, CAROL S		 09/16/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		42,747.60		4,573.92

		500562743		JOHNSON, ERIC E		 09/03/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,050.00		433.37

		523763396		ALDRICH, VICKIE J		 06/11/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,081.18		2,362.70

		525088815		ENCINIAS, ANCELMO		 08/25/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		21,628.30		2,314.23

		525135961		COOPER, SHAUN H		 01/11/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		66,000.06		7,061.94

		525250677		GURROLA, LUCY B		 03/11/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		20,214.04		2,162.84

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,200.00		770.40

		554328903		WILLIAMS, VIVIENNE P		 12/21/1930		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,209.99		129.48

		585149970		HERNANDEZ, MARY I		 07/08/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,364.53		1,109.00

		585184179		SNYDER, JIMMY A		 06/15/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		53,171.92		5,689.44

		585211587		MORALEZ, ORLANDO		 06/30/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		31,875.21		3,410.65

		585258229		MOORE, YVETTE A		 12/16/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,605.00		492.75

		585265502		PURCELLA, LESLIE A		 02/03/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		81,608.64		8,732.16

		585301918		GARCIA, MARIA PAULA		 07/12/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,114.01		3,436.21

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,298.03		566.91

		585393280		NEWBERRY, ROY B		 09/26/1964		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,224.00		1,201.00

		585400479		LUJAN, LINDA J		 12/03/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,454.30		262.60

		585428146		HILL, JOYCE A		 09/13/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		77,484.06		8,290.80

		585445204		COLLINS, SENAIDA		 01/07/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,564.43		381.41

		585445442		GRAHAM, MARGIE		 06/04/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,425.00		152.49

		585446473		CHAVEZ, MARTHA A		 12/19/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,262.10		563.03

		585500425		BALLARD, SALLY C		 05/06/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		33,882.39		3,625.45

		585543015		SAENZ, ENRIQUE JR.		 09/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,989.00		1,175.82

		585544911		ORMAND, DAVID BRIAN		 09/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		33,855.48		3,622.51

		585545388		ULIBARRI, LUCILLA		 04/21/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,841.20		411.01

		585583326		SILVA, VIOLA J		 05/01/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		44,062.70		4,714.60

		585604768		BICKERSTAFF, LYNDA S		 02/09/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		65,089.26		6,964.56

		585609465		ZUNIE, WILLARD		 04/30/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,588.00		276.92

		585680089		AGUIRRE, ESTHER P		 09/17/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		18,140.11		1,941.03

		585822335		LUCERO, STELLA M		 02/03/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,134.32		3,438.36

		585843915		MONTANO, VITA MARIE		 03/22/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,812.68		3,510.98

		585881956		MARRUJO, JAIME		 05/28/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,821.98		1,906.98

		585926254		GRIFFO, JULIE H		 05/19/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,499.61		1,230.47

		585927694		CALDERON, SYLVIA A		 04/09/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		16,643.57		1,780.83

		585929023		SAULSBERRY, DONNA B		 08/21/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,953.47		1,279.04

		728109727		TAYLOR, JAVIN M		 01/20/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,823.93		1,158.13

		3428403		EYDENBERG, KATHLYN M		 07/22/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,515.03		0.00

		10342502		WALTON, CLYDE F		 02/06/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,300.00		0.00

		31365029		RUSSELL, BONNIE SICO		 12/11/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,115.37		0.00

		43520960		PEALE, STUART H		 07/06/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,811.00		0.00

		85389863		KIRKPATRICK, SHARON		 11/26/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,075.00		0.00

		101428692		LORING, MARGARET		 12/19/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,491.99		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		118344173		UTECHT, FRANK J		 11/25/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,179.52		0.00

		121588221		LAPID, YOSEF		 08/29/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.03		0.00

		133420017		SILVER, ROBERT J		 03/01/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,722.44		0.00

		136481420		ANGELO, JOSEPH C		 01/27/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,229.93		0.00

		171344088		ROBINSON, JAMES		 10/03/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,000.00		0.00

		219480989		GALLEGOS, ANNE S		 10/08/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,502.04		0.00

		228586825		PRICE, TENYA A		 11/21/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		551.25		0.00

		233685914		WILES, JOHN C JR.		 02/17/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,090.00		0.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00

		239646848		WETTER, HAL L		 01/12/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,164.74		0.00

		247081604		FOSTER, ROBERT E		 04/25/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,508.69		0.00

		257842961		LOWE, STEPHEN R		 07/22/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		593.28		0.00

		259824069		BLANCHARD, CATHRYN C		 04/12/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,420.01		0.00

		263907335		ROBBINS, LESLIE K		 01/19/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,500.00		0.00

		265885231		FOUNTAIN, JOHN E		 04/09/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,902.88		0.00

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		281782813		GANTZLER WOODS, TAMARA K		 09/07/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,510.00		0.00

		286589243		HULL, ROBERT W		 09/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,424.21		0.00

		316368845		MACKLIN, MARVIN D		 09/25/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,492.00		0.00

		324340688		SCHOLZ, CHARLES B		 01/07/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,192.00		0.00

		330302196		SHERMAN, ROBERT J		 01/21/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,853.04		0.00

		332407501		FOWLER, JOHN M		 11/16/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,130.32		0.00

		342482110		WADDELL, CYNTHIA A		 12/12/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		517.50		0.00

		343321108		GORMAN, WILLIAM D		 04/06/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.96		0.00

		365549760		ZEMEK, JOHN G		 12/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,128.00		0.00

		377748172		KRUIS, DIANE J		 07/27/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,399.58		0.00

		379521681		ROSE, RUTH E		 06/28/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		450.00		0.00

		393484147		OSBORNE, CYNTHIA		 07/07/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,390.00		0.00

		400820333		LAPORTE, DEBORAH R		 07/02/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.96		0.00

		406983956		MONSIVAIS, MARIA E		 09/09/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,331.98		0.00

		431089623		KEELE, BECKY S		 11/04/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,444.54		0.00

		434483664		WIMBERLY, HERBERT JR.		 04/01/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,285.32		0.00

		440549556		ROSS, JAMES B		 05/08/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		675.00		0.00

		445443080		SCHICKEDANZ, JERRY		 08/15/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,080.12		0.00

		447445068		TOWNLEY, CHARLES T		 02/07/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		449800340		HALLFORD, DENNIS M		 02/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,537.20		0.00

		450134194		NORRIS, CARL C		 07/20/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,251.60		0.00

		451628769		KEITH, MARY ELLEN		 12/05/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,250.00		0.00

		453660018		JELINEK, AL V		 05/02/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,772.24		0.00

		456743357		SIZEMORE, MARY H		 09/11/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,598.04		0.00

		457926694		MILLS, SHERRY K		 12/21/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.97		0.00

		464623077		BOCK, MARGARET ANN		 06/09/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.96		0.00

		480527937		FERGUSON, MICHAEL D		 05/20/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,188.28		0.00

		483688107		COLQUITT, SUSAN L		 07/26/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,200.00		0.00

		500404246		RUNDELL, RICHARD J		 12/15/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,500.48		0.00

		500486928		WELLS, ROBIN A		 10/14/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,226.64

		507828853		BUCHER, SHELLY A		 11/14/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,698.78		0.00

		510501794		LE VINE, ELAINE S		 05/10/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,332.89		0.00

		511485440		WARD, ERIN M		 06/08/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,200.80		0.00

		517520283		EAMON, WILLIAM C		 06/05/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.03		0.00

		520409797		BRIGGS, DINUS M		 03/05/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,493.20		0.00

		522464912		BEEBE, RETA		 10/10/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,085.84		0.00

		524709700		BURDINE, JACK D		 12/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,773.58		0.00

		525066491		MONTOYA, DEBRA ANN		 06/04/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,861.25		0.00

		525084235		LAUTERBACH, MARY ANN		 06/15/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,226.67		0.00

		525192948		SOSA-CARVER, RITA JO		 03/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,666.04		0.00

		525514335		SEDILLO, ROBERTO G		 03/20/1970		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,111.00		0.00

		525891139		OUSHY, HAMDY SOLIMAN		 02/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,677.05		0.00

		525925340		HALEY, MACK		 12/19/1942		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,107.36		0.00

		525926207		YOUNG, JAMES V		 05/16/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		600.00		0.00

		525926379		THAYER, FRANK D JR.		 07/15/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.00		0.00

		527565648		SHELTON, BRADLEY L		 11/02/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,177.08		0.00

		527748799		MOREHEAD, JANICE A		 08/07/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,510.00		0.00

		530306451		BERTOLINO, VICKI M		 05/13/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,999.97		0.00

		537446028		CREIDER, BARBARA H		 07/16/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,382.93		0.00

		546724209		CAMPBELL, CHRISTOPHER M		 07/12/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,027.20		0.00

		547941470		HASTINGS, ROBERT M		 02/09/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,168.01		0.00

		548967504		LARSEN, THEODORE B		 04/25/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		660.00		0.00

		555645213		HARTSFIELD, DENNIS		 05/19/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,818.97		0.00

		557907140		HOLGUIN, LORENZO		 08/25/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		997.38		0.00

		565585149		BERRYMAN, ALAN M		 05/10/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,908.97		0.00

		569967538		SCHUTZ, DIANE L		 12/12/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		900.00		0.00

		570680032		OKEEFE, WILLIAM A		 12/28/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,732.96		0.00

		573172542		VILLA, DANIEL J		 06/03/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		585060831		SULLIVAN, ROBERT PATRICK		 04/28/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,400.00		0.00

		585071956		TANNER, JUDITH A		 02/20/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,298.00		0.00

		585101200		MILYARD, CHRISTINE L		 12/23/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.04		0.00

		585115834		SILVA, DAVID R		 12/30/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,280.68		0.00

		585161585		MARTIN, MATTHEW D		 12/08/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,000.03		0.00

		585164263		CRAWFORD, KATHY J		 07/25/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,001.00		0.00

		585209387		BREEDEN, SARA A		 02/14/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,701.36		0.00

		585245022		GARCIA, ROSEMARY M		 11/06/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,556.97		0.00

		585264717		MAREZ, GREGORY R		 09/24/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,128.00		0.00

		585269474		GOWER, VENA C		 05/16/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,932.56		0.00

		585302305		SCHUMACHER, MARY F		 03/13/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,811.90		0.00

		585324314		FIERRO, SYLVIA J		 06/27/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		230.95		0.00

		585324991		PORTER, PAMELA O		 04/01/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,967.99		0.00

		585349809		DODSON, LARRY W		 06/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,831.00		0.00

		585400773		WALTER, JEANETTE E		 03/13/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,251.90		0.00

		585403300		FLETCHER, VONDA K		 04/22/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,969.02		0.00

		585404752		ALLISON, CHRISTOPHER D		 08/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,378.56		0.00

		585407771		KING, REBECCA A		 12/30/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,500.00		0.00

		585428385		BRATCHER, CHERYL L		 03/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,519.33		0.00

		585428409		BULLOCK, VAN A		 01/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		585447293		ALEXANDER, YVONNE		 03/19/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,943.41		0.00

		585480056		SALOME, HELEN M		 05/23/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,923.00		0.00

		585485538		HANWAY, DOLORES S		 03/31/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		120.00		0.00

		585487332		SOLIS, MARTHA LETICIA		 11/29/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		450.00		0.00

		585522259		CLINE, PAUL R		 06/22/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,521.33		0.00

		585569768		PETERSEN, KRIST A		 10/17/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,000.00		0.00

		585583748		FRANCO, BARBARA M		 06/02/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		551.65		0.00

		585601781		BAKER, JOHN A		 10/08/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,908.00		0.00

		585624488		DIVEN, BENJAMIN G		 02/03/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,244.40		0.00

		585682027		PROVENCIO, JACK L		 12/20/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,903.19		0.00

		585709287		BEYER, DENISE A		 03/27/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,020.00		0.00

		585801635		BRYANT-GONZALEZ, LESIA L		 03/06/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,950.00		0.00

		585843943		GRIJALVA, LILLIAN D		 12/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,440.00		0.00

		585844253		VASQUEZ, GLORIA C		 03/23/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,750.00		0.00

		585929505		HARTY, WILLIAM P JR.		 02/07/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,522.96		0.00

		648101311		NAZAROV, ERKINJON G		 03/20/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,332.72		0.00

		648204078		GONZALEZ, MARIA ELENA C		 08/24/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,859.10		0.00

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585179845		PEHR, LINDA M		 11/11/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,800.04		379.20

		585324174		ARCHULETA, RUDOLPH A		 02/28/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		150.00		11.85

		585324714		RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES G		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		450.00		35.55

		585543015		SAENZ, ENRIQUE JR.		 09/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585625995		BURROLA, ARTHUR V		 07/13/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,833.68

		329361695		LIBMAN, NORMA E		 08/17/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		750.00		0.00

		525336307		ARAGON, STANLEY		 06/18/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,897.20		0.00

		585091051		BELL, CAROL A		 02/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		600.00		0.00

		585338138		GARCIA, ZACHARY		 02/26/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		252.00		0.00

		585373401		SISNEROS, MARIO		 10/02/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,588.41		0.00

		585541770		DUNN, JAMES		 02/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,641.44		0.00

		585969357		NAVARRO, VICTOR		 11/23/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,315.40		0.00

		585986524		MONTOYA, FRANK M		 07/01/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,472.85		0.00

		36385175		HEENAN, WILLIAM P		 08/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		840.00		0.00

		44343462		DUDLEY, JAMES F		 01/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,263.99		0.00

		47346879		WALDMAN, LAWRENCE A		 09/15/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,000.03		0.00

		49380292		PAWLOWSKI, FRANCIS J		 02/15/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,324.98		0.00

		53423420		OKUNOR, SHIAME		 06/02/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,999.98		0.00

		59380423		PAGE, CEDRIC D		 09/08/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,249.98		0.00

		59464825		WILLIAMSON, MARGUERITE A		 12/03/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		916.40		0.00

		67388260		WALTER, SUSAN J		 11/30/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,240.50		0.00

		69325733		AZPADU, DODICI		 04/01/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,570.00		0.00

		72445061		COLE, DEBORAH A		 10/03/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,458.00		0.00

		74388073		FORONDA, MIRIAM		 11/16/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,102.52		0.00

		84344465		PARKER, LORRAINE T		 02/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,203.36		0.00

		89446348		BAULING, RICHARD A		 08/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,683.32		0.00

		92386816		BOSS, CAROL S		 04/29/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		549.50		0.00

		94348691		MURATA, ROBERTA		 04/16/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,384.03		0.00

		95425388		EVANS, ROBERT T		 11/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		698.25		0.00

		115447776		ROONEY, CATHLEEN A		 05/21/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		87.50		0.00

		118485468		MUSCARELLA, DEBRA J		 03/13/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,693.15		0.00

		128361584		BORBAS, STEPHEN A		 01/26/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,499.98		0.00

		134425566		FULLAM, THOMAS P		 10/05/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		565.37		0.00

		154362514		LARRICHIO, LARRY V		 04/28/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,318.98		0.00

		170343232		MELCORI, FRANK		 01/30/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		140.80		0.00

		177469661		MARTINEZ, SARAH J		 08/11/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,599.79		0.00

		189423480		CIPOLETTI, ROBERT D		 03/07/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,974.10		0.00

		200425423		BROWN, JUDITH L		 05/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,172.80		0.00

		201320601		O'MALIA, NED		 11/16/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,750.00		0.00

		230582680		GRIZZLE, HENRY R		 02/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,950.01		0.00

		251064332		DOYON, SHARLEEN M		 01/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,384.00		0.00

		262865554		SWAN, LLORYN C		 05/14/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,393.00		0.00

		274463683		EAGON, KATHARINE S		 03/25/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,431.45		0.00

		282401550		HEINEMANN, MARGARET A		 06/28/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,574.10		0.00

		294488300		NEIDHART, MARY M.		 04/14/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,351.50		0.00

		294664567		MCLOUGHLIN, PEGGY M		 06/27/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,290.00		0.00

		296404749		BRUCE, JAMES E JR.		 11/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		270.00		0.00

		309463248		BECICH, RAYMOND B		 01/09/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,143.71		0.00

		333420455		EFFERTZ, GLEN T		 11/10/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,452.00

		339362649		LEONE, GEORGE D		 06/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		690.00		0.00

		342545991		WILLIAMS, LAURA MAE		 09/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,990.79		0.00

		361446738		WALKER, SARAH A		 03/16/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,004.31		0.00

		362466690		PERKETT, ELIZABETH A		 04/04/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		371701360		KOTILA, GREGG G		 04/18/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		472.00		0.00

		382584372		MERCHANT, MARY E		 01/02/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		82.28		0.00

		383508464		BOKUNIEWICZ, MARY A		 09/20/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		578.81		0.00

		392364366		JOHNSON, DAVID M		 01/23/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		659.70		0.00

		392501075		GONWA, JOAN		 05/02/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		726.55		0.00

		404645467		HEIMAN, DAVID L		 08/14/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,324.00		0.00

		413900321		ELDER, JOHN MARK		 10/17/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		434253500		PADILLA, RENATE C		 11/20/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,824.40		0.00

		435743909		GARCIA, REINALDO A Z		 08/02/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,642.66		0.00

		444305829		WEINROD, MARGARET		 02/19/1931		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,700.00		0.00

		446367108		ANDERSON, JIM R		 04/08/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,298.37		0.00

		449746020		STRACENER, DAWN G		 04/05/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,400.01		0.00

		456820542		COOPER-WALLACE, MARIELLA		 08/10/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,310.00		0.00

		459722415		LEE, DARYL		 05/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,000.01		0.00

		460627471		STEWART, WILLIAM R		 08/18/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,977.04		0.00

		462788526		NEVILLE, TERI B		 09/26/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,812.80		0.00

		464061734		FARRIS, DAVID W		 10/22/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,631.36		0.00

		465887270		MATTISON, CHERYL A		 03/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,999.99		0.00

		466962241		PROVENCHER, CAROLYN DAWN		 08/01/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		491584651		MANZANARES, MARTHA JANE		 06/03/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,500.00		0.00

		502465568		VAN MIL, ELIZABETH M		 07/11/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		523766409		DILLON, LISA K		 02/22/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,393.31		0.00

		524506697		DE BOLT, VIRGINIA F		 03/21/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,320.00		0.00

		524662126		CARPENTER, KENNETH D		 08/31/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,154.16		0.00

		525216657		MEDINA-GAY, GINA L		 11/01/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,463.96		0.00

		525299286		CHAIRES, MARLENE G		 04/01/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,594.40		0.00

		525370792		DILS, ALAN R		 05/02/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,977.55		0.00

		525436114		BOJORQUEZ, NORMA J		 01/02/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		763.50		0.00

		525516242		DE LOS SANTOS, SUSAN M		 06/21/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525543408		HULSMAN, JAMES R		 08/23/1930		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525689166		BALLANTINE, ARDEN		 08/03/1932		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,124.40		0.00

		525845777		WILLIAMS, JUDITH M		 07/15/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,078.20		0.00

		525947309		CUNICO, JULIETTE M		 09/06/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,501.35		0.00

		525969346		GARCIA, RUDY THEODORE		 06/11/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,880.00		0.00

		525974428		LOPEZ-CHAVEZ, CELIA L		 11/12/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		525986771		SANDOVAL, MARCELA J		 04/29/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,881.25		0.00

		527133014		HEWETT, MARY H		 08/27/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,539.98		0.00

		527560148		GORMAN, WILSON C		 03/09/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		527905082		GARCIA, GLORIA S		 06/03/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,270.70		0.00

		540604762		CIAGLIA, JOSEPH P		 07/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,638.00		0.00

		545609040		DEVON, MARJORIE L		 12/02/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.01		0.00

		545864110		SKYE, LINDA M		 02/05/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,397.50		0.00

		547744982		GATWOOD, JILL		 10/01/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,290.00		0.00

		549707083		BERTHOLD, RICHARD M		 01/22/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		305.00		0.00

		555275716		FELDMAN, JOHN T		 03/26/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.34		0.00

		556867709		DURHAM, ESTHER M		 01/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,075.09		0.00

		563768831		BEHRENDT, JOHN L		 09/20/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,244.17		0.00

		566623298		DENT, STEPHEN D		 06/13/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.01		0.00

		575660716		CAROL, GLORIA C		 02/13/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,384.50		0.00

		579502478		MC MANUS, PAUL T		 05/06/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,655.80		0.00

		579568581		SUTTON, MAYA M		 11/02/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,745.00		0.00

		585018207		MORRIS, RUSSELL WILLIAM		 10/27/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		632.50		0.00

		585018531		GORMAN, PATRICK C		 08/22/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,201.40		0.00

		585022055		LUCERO, IGNACIA		 02/01/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,340.00		0.00

		585054796		WILLOCK, LAWRENCE E		 06/16/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,214.60		0.00

		585062441		EMERY, ROBERT A		 01/12/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		708.20		0.00

		585079305		COOLEY, ELEANOR M		 01/14/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,185.00		0.00

		585099908		BROCKLEHURST, CARMEN L		 05/05/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,323.00		0.00

		585126676		THOMAS, MICHAEL A		 10/02/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,230.01		0.00

		585201163		FOOTE, CHERYL J		 03/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		500.00		0.00

		585207047		CARLSON, DAVID A		 01/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,065.00		0.00

		585223914		GOODWIN, KATHLEEN C		 09/28/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,830.57		0.00

		585227943		CROMER, MARY S		 05/29/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,792.40		0.00

		585228023		SHEINBERG, ARTHUR L		 06/09/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,900.04		0.00

		585248168		BLANTON, SANDRA E		 12/31/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,184.91		0.00

		585265965		DOW ANAYA Y GARCIA, DONNA L		 06/24/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,983.79		0.00

		585282638		BALDUINI, DONNA M		 05/21/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,715.40		0.00

		585288496		BARREDA, REBECCA		 11/17/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,480.50		0.00

		585289536		VIGIL, REGINA M		 01/14/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,179.96		0.00

		585294903		ORTIZ-ARAGON, JUDY KATHRYN		 06/14/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,700.36		0.00

		585303698		JONES, LYNN C		 04/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,037.49		0.00

		585308427		CHAVEZ, CINDY L		 01/01/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,195.37		0.00

		585323825		BOGGESS, ROBERTA S		 04/26/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,645.00		0.00

		585344048		RAEL, DAVID E		 08/20/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,420.00		0.00

		585385842		WILSON, LINDA S		 11/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,376.28		0.00

		585386874		RAMIREZ, PATRICIA		 12/24/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,000.38		0.00

		585404200		CISNEROS Y LUNA, EDNA T		 02/09/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,978.05		0.00

		585418415		HARTMAN, MARIA EUGENIA		 11/28/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,462.76		0.00

		585440774		GONZALES, GLORIA K		 03/27/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.85		0.00

		585443250		GRADY, MICHAEL P		 03/23/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		649.04		0.00

		585460591		VARGAS, PAULINE B		 04/23/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,856.87		0.00

		585464483		PERETTI, STEVEN D		 02/11/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,940.81		0.00

		585464968		LOPEZ, LOUISE M		 03/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,104.00		0.00

		585482493		BAUER, EDWARD J		 11/17/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		465.00		0.00

		585528597		DELACOUR, JEAN L		 04/20/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,393.36		0.00

		585587224		MANZANARES, CARLOS R		 06/29/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		585620493		GUTIERREZ, MARY LOU		 03/01/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,757.31		0.00

		585622147		JONES, SUSAN H		 12/01/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,638.00		0.00

		585642604		STANTON, MICHAEL P		 07/24/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,904.76		0.00

		585644145		WHITE, DARCI L		 04/06/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,718.70		0.00

		585704767		VALTIERRA, MIGUEL A		 07/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,325.87		0.00

		585720123		BAKER, SYLVIA V		 05/17/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,349.00		0.00

		585743089		GRIESBAUM, LOIS F		 01/20/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,621.56		0.00

		585806857		GONZALES, CAROLYN E		 09/26/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,820.02		0.00

		585807833		HERRERA, TRACY S		 04/28/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,683.99		0.00

		585808546		DILLMAN, STEPHEN C		 08/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,544.40		0.00

		585808976		CALLAHAN, PATRICIA F		 04/10/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,231.27		0.00

		585827982		TRUJILLO, DARLENE J		 06/29/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,569.41		0.00

		585942625		WILLIS, ANTOINETTE S		 12/20/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,660.43		0.00

		26543261		RITTER, CHARLES L		 01/31/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,018.07		0.00

		46460492		MODELL, SHELLEY M		 05/29/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,348.20		0.00

		74622569		MCCABE, KEVIN		 08/06/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		137,000.04		0.00

		78461963		CAHALL, RANDOLPH		 01/24/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		10,940.40		0.00

		86565076		SANTIAGO, LUIS		 01/08/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,961.64		0.00

		108589949		SCOTT, JOHN		 12/15/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		49,666.66		0.00

		147661002		PEER, ERIC		 10/22/1977		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,280.58		0.00

		148706069		CAMACHO, CHRISTOPHER		 11/16/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,064.06		0.00

		218522600		DOERING, KARL		 10/21/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,879.37		0.00

		227043087		KRUEGER, MARK		 12/12/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,626.02		0.00

		288687013		FISHER, MICHAEL		 08/22/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		56,735.21		0.00

		292508327		LISKO, PAUL S		 04/18/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		5,698.52		0.00

		328746648		LERNER, NATHAN		 05/03/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,243.11		0.00

		351508594		BOUQUET, ALFREDO		 01/06/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,791.60		0.00

		379566004		SNIDER, STEPHEN		 10/26/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,400.00		0.00

		396449432		MORRIS, LETITIA		 03/15/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,738.00		0.00

		449769469		CAVNESS, DONALD		 11/04/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		300.00		0.00

		453687914		NOLAND, CHARLES D		 07/31/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,191.99		0.00

		454114090		SCOTT, DONALD W		 11/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,070.74		0.00

		458923997		CATHEY, LLOYD D		 01/30/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		49,066.20		0.00

		462063756		THORNE, CHESTER D		 11/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,764.70		0.00

		462253911		WALLACE, MARIANN		 04/15/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,033.21		0.00

		478602962		JENISON, STEVEN A		 08/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,748.99		0.00

		484548101		TIGGES, LINDA		 02/08/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		125.00

		508809977		BENJEY, BILL I		 09/04/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,054.88		0.00

		515561861		BOEHME, DEBRA D		 01/30/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,406.00		0.00

		517367480		MONDLOCH, JAMES L		 06/16/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,999.99		0.00

		524047164		MORALES, JASON		 10/11/1973		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,573.20		0.00

		525063421		CONCINI, FRANK		 03/25/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,963.23		0.00

		525114468		KUIDIS, DEBORAH L		 10/03/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		83,004.69		0.00

		525118877		BARRERAS, MG		 11/24/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,115.14		0.00

		525119504		MONTOYA, JOE		 08/31/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,964.11		0.00

		525133868		SANCHEZ, DENISE		 07/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		44,285.88		0.00

		525151380		GUEVARA, GUADALUPE		 01/21/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		61,570.63		0.00

		525173278		DREXLER, ANDREW		 11/16/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,283.16		0.00

		525195747		SUAZO, MATTHEW J		 05/23/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,999.96		0.00

		525213836		HERRERA, ALBERT		 05/09/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,400.00		0.00

		525230601		PETERS, DOUGLAS		 07/21/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,071.65		0.00

		525230854		CASAUS, FRANK		 04/27/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,124.80		0.00

		525231741		GUZMAN, RICHARD		 08/18/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,779.20		0.00

		525250856		TRUJEQUE, DARLENE		 11/11/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		24,597.57		0.00

		525257759		PEREZ, RICHARD P		 11/05/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,217.85		0.00

		525259265		SISNEROS, RICHARD		 09/21/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		33,503.25		0.00

		525291521		ARAGON, SCOTT A		 11/07/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,950.99		0.00

		525295564		GALLEGOS, GILBERT DONALD		 02/23/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		58,613.54		0.00

		525296475		LUJAN, ROBERT A		 08/20/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,308.02		0.00

		525397033		LUJAN, GILBERT E		 08/07/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		55,882.90		0.00

		525416064		GONZALES, PAUL		 07/05/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,966.20		0.00

		525417799		FRANCO, GEORGE		 04/23/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,041.95		0.00

		525497241		PADILLA, DIANA		 09/28/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,447.50		0.00

		525579742		MARTINEZ, JASON		 04/19/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,496.63		0.00

		525632197		MANZANARES, JERREMY		 08/23/1976		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,268.74		0.00

		539829005		PECK, TRACE		 01/19/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		80,444.81		0.00

		548796542		DUREN, ROBERT		 09/30/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,651.11		0.00

		550907355		ARMITAGE, KAREN		 07/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,999.96		0.00

		554555112		WILLS, RICHARD		 11/06/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,550.71		0.00

		558085263		MOCK, FRANKLIN T		 12/20/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,357.74		0.00

		569135045		MANCHA, RAUL M		 07/01/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		429.35		0.00

		570764501		PERLMAN, BRUCE JOEL		 06/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		119,321.80		0.00

		571538843		STEWARD, TOMO		 12/11/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,157.65		0.00

		585017536		HARRIS, DAVID W		 10/20/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		306,854.40		0.00

		585024698		GONZALES, DANNY		 11/23/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,015.69		0.00

		585065503		GONZALES, MICHAEL		 12/25/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,766.40		0.00

		585114874		BITSOIH, LARRY		 09/05/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		73,654.07		0.00

		585131482		PADILLA, DALE		 07/22/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		33,534.35		0.00

		585132435		DEFRATES, CANDIS S		 05/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,534.23		0.00

		585154755		SOLIS, RICARDO		 07/26/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,308.66		0.00

		585166085		VINK, MARCELLA		 07/31/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		5,150.01		0.00

		585174432		SAIZ, EDWARD		 05/30/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		34,716.52		0.00

		585190146		SILVA, JOSEPH		 03/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		75,000.00		0.00

		585190550		ARCHULETA, ROXANNE M		 01/11/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		44,780.49		0.00

		585214463		DELGADO, TIMMY		 02/21/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,748.61		0.00

		585256156		TRUJILLO, DENNIS		 08/03/1967		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,168.28		0.00

		585257348		GIRON, MARTIN		 03/20/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,071.66		0.00

		585270995		OTERO, RANDALL		 03/28/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,377.52		0.00

		585274123		AMES, ERIC		 02/27/1967		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,618.37		0.00

		585282661		SANCHEZ, MICHAEL J		 03/03/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,637.50		0.00

		585311580		PYSZKO, ERIC		 12/31/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		50,647.02		0.00

		585318651		CHESTER, CHRISTINE J		 06/24/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		90,000.00		0.00

		585451511		MOYA, RHONDA		 07/07/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,441.06		0.00

		585505890		GONZALES, LOUIS		 08/10/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,788.50		0.00

		585579740		SILVA, ARTHUR		 02/07/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,358.64		0.00

		585581605		ROMERO, FRANK I		 07/11/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,887.56		0.00

		585584213		ATENCIO, LUPE F		 12/12/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		64,775.16		0.00

		585611516		STUMP, TIMOTHY		 05/24/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		75,198.98		0.00

		585648293		PADILLA, RAYMOND J		 05/21/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,376.96		0.00

		585685956		AGUILAR, BENJAMIN		 03/18/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		8,039.96		0.00

		585694377		BURK, PATRICK		 07/24/1974		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,534.36		0.00

		585708256		WEBERT, DENNIS		 05/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,864.48		0.00

		585740720		PATEL, MANILAL		 05/25/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		132,714.45		0.00

		585743004		PLAKE, TERRY D		 06/11/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		35,246.28		0.00

		585744752		DELVALLE, JORGE		 10/11/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,195.39		0.00

		585804367		MEDINA, RICARDO B		 01/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,168.03		0.00

		585808089		CHAVEZ, ANTHONY		 03/18/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,114.76		0.00

		585866965		TIBBETTS, DANIEL R		 10/12/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,519.44		0.00

		585905624		SEDILLO, SANDRA		 04/18/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,840.00		0.00

		585922173		HEIDER, KIRT W		 03/31/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,802.88		0.00

		585942044		KILLINGER, BRYAN		 07/27/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,777.65		0.00

		585988145		ROMERO, DAVID J		 06/06/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,646.43		0.00

		623768496		RAMIREZ, ROLANDO		 10/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,274.28		0.00

		92406380		BROSTOFF, MERNA B		 06/21/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		23,627.61		2,528.19

		105302329		PUGACH, NOEL HARVEY		 04/13/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,000.01		749.00

		135464018		DAVIS, MARILYN R		 12/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		69,999.96		7,490.04

		156502181		OAKLAND, BARBARA F		 12/25/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		26,115.45		2,794.36

		178465388		GOLDEN, DEBORAH L		 03/07/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,355.00		572.97

		193445201		BOWER, DAVID F		 05/24/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		12,000.04		1,283.99

		270507454		PAPP, GREGORY		 06/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,192.01		341.55

		342466546		HOPKINS, KATHLEEN E		 06/28/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,329.13		3,031.22

		359582767		BECKER, RALPH M		 09/28/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,946.00		2,990.19

		376443930		SCHREYER, HOWARD L		 09/25/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,000.00		1,070.02

		456906958		CORRY, REBECCA		 07/25/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		21,756.47		2,327.94

		461644897		MC BETH, NEIL D		 09/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,481.50		3,047.51

		463802786		BUTLER, SUSAN R		 12/03/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		25,000.00		2,675.01

		467049959		CORTEZ, PATRICIA M		 02/07/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,231.24		3,020.76

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		257.85		27.60

		480642251		HEDGES, DENNIS P		 03/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		714.56		76.46

		487727545		MCGRATH, RITA M		 03/15/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		52,317.72		5,597.98

		525175574		GONZALEZ-ALLER, ALEJANDRO		 12/10/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		19,896.00		2,128.86

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,178.90		554.15

		525539476		GOMEZ, MARY J		 01/16/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		143.00		15.30

		527944490		HEAD, KATHLEEN M		 03/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		87,500.04		9,362.52

		530524360		NOYES, DANIEL		 09/27/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		240.00		25.68

		547727150		GORE, KRISTINA M		 07/02/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,612.92		3,168.56

		558869000		KAPPY, WENDY M		 09/27/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,819.42		4,367.67

		585033230		GOODMAN, BARBARA JOAN		 05/14/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		50,000.00		5,350.00

		585041369		GIAHI, HOSSEIN G		 08/30/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		38,088.31		4,075.46

		585069538		DELWICHE, LAURA		 12/30/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		37,149.53		3,974.93

		585078367		RENTERIA, RAMON E		 11/17/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,646.68		4,349.14

		585084337		GONZALES, DAVID V		 10/31/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		207,474.45		22,199.79

		585281697		BIRD, CARLOTTA P		 02/23/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		57,310.68		6,132.24

		585326641		MAESTAS, RICARDO T		 12/13/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		108,368.50		11,595.45

		585420672		FRESQUEZ-SALAZAR, LINDA		 04/12/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,534.40		271.20

		585482070		LEONARD, JUNE T		 06/01/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		14,683.99		1,571.19

		585486785		JONES, SHERRY S		 12/03/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		55,000.00		5,885.00

		585501982		STEPHENSON, THOMAS J		 02/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		67,466.28		7,218.84

		585506442		NOLASCO, SYLVIA A		 08/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		23,383.99		2,502.08

		585507377		CHASTAIN, LOYOLA O		 07/26/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		36,460.80		3,901.23

		585529264		THOMPSON, MAURICE		 12/06/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,577.41		382.77

		585588670		MERCIER, DAVID M		 04/03/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,279.98		3,667.86

		585645844		WALDSCHMIDT, EILEEN M		 12/08/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,316.98		4,313.94

		585701178		VELASCO-SAIZ, SYLVIA C		 08/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,180.98		447.36

		585702128		CURTIN, SHERYL L		 10/03/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		16,751.70		1,792.43

		585806817		HILLEARY, MELISSA		 05/24/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		58,529.04		6,262.63

		585825006		VALDEZ, TILLIE T		 08/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,499.99		267.51

		585841406		HART, JAMES W		 05/15/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		66,851.15		7,153.07

		585941876		CASTILLO, STEVEN		 01/08/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,827.55		3,191.55

		585943202		GIENGER, BARBARA ANN		 12/17/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,050.00		112.36

		585989314		GIENGER, KATHERINE S		 04/04/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		8,440.49		903.11

		3361047		STRAUS, LAWRENCE G		 10/17/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,773.48		0.00

		6400154		PARKMAN, ALLEN M		 08/05/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.01		0.00

		12380166		REYNIS, LEE A		 05/25/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,318.04		0.00

		14329298		GLEW, ROBERT H		 03/22/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,831.00		0.00

		16385289		HADAS, ELIZABETH C		 05/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,280.00		0.00

		23327260		PAPILE, LUCILLE A		 06/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,927.92		0.00

		23422364		MURDOCK, SANDRA JEAN		 12/12/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,750.02		0.00

		29403275		SKLAR, DAVID P		 02/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		71,657.04		0.00

		33308416		HALL, LINDA B		 08/02/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33,711.48		0.00

		35380037		OLEAN, JUDITH A		 12/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,895.64		0.00

		37460563		HOLDSWORTH, MARK T		 01/16/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,999.96		0.00

		40589908		REEVE, ALYA		 02/19/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,797.56		0.00

		44343462		DUDLEY, JAMES F		 01/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		49348256		TROTTER, JOHN A		 05/26/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		75,582.36		0.00

		49349892		PARTRIDGE, L. DONALD		 05/10/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,477.96		0.00

		63404065		CIVIKLY-POWELL, JEAN		 01/05/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,472.04		0.00

		65486039		SCHATZBERG, LAURIE		 07/07/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,499.99

		67348944		OCCHIALINO, MARIO E JR.		 06/26/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,399.00		0.00

		68443283		SILBERGLEIT, BETH J		 01/26/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,529.12		0.00

		72409862		BIDERMAN, PAUL L		 04/29/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,688.53		0.00

		74349467		SALAND, LINDA C		 10/24/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,760.04		0.00

		78347100		NURNBERG, GEORGE		 10/19/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		54,612.00		0.00

		79706139		CEYSENS, ELISABETH		 05/13/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		614.70		0.00

		80561802		CHEEMA, TAHSEEN A		 08/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		83,243.04		0.00

		88482740		BAISE, MELANIE P		 03/17/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,951.47		0.00

		89223907		HART, FREDERICK		 12/05/1929		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,000.01		0.00

		90467034		SUMMERS, KAREN M		 03/19/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,690.14		0.00

		102343123		BRUECK, STEVEN RJ		 08/16/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		60,811.56		0.00

		109447380		AULETTA, ROSA M		 01/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,278.58		0.00

		111364885		BECKER, SUSAN S		 09/13/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,639.99		0.00

		113441849		KENKRE, VASUDEV M		 09/21/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,689.06		0.00

		128303628		WALLEN, DENISE A		 03/02/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,999.96		0.00

		134480761		WEISS, ILENE M		 07/25/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,460.00		0.00

		142480623		SCHATZBERG, JOHN DAVID		 01/02/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.01		0.00

		147341498		RICE, HOLLY		 06/04/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,335.55		0.00

		150387809		FERRIS, KATHLENE A		 05/08/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,852.86		0.00

		152387893		DIXON, JAMES		 11/10/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,919.00

		156344923		BOVA, BREDA		 09/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,790.00		0.00

		157344829		DEMAREST, GERALD B III		 10/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		97,515.12		0.00

		159502761		JOHNSON, CYNTHIA C		 01/29/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		660.00		0.00

		164421762		CRAIG, ELLEN		 06/14/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,170.00		0.00

		166604556		BASSALLECK, BERND		 03/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,457.40		0.00

		167407023		GIBSON, JOSEPHINE		 02/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,625.84		0.00

		169446847		HURD-KNIEF, PAMELA A		 09/23/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,998.86		0.00

		173401412		SHUSTER, GEORGE F III		 03/12/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,797.70		0.00

		175385830		MARCH, CAROL		 03/30/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,422.00		0.00

		178426328		LOUGHNEY, KATHLEEN M		 10/01/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,741.85		0.00

		186369452		FLETT, BARBARA M.		 01/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,620.01		0.00

		187328257		DESIDERIO, ROBERT J		 05/27/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		200405066		TOMEDI, ANGELO		 06/28/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,098.28		0.00

		200423581		ELDER, JANET L		 12/26/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,686.58		0.00

		204321769		SHEA, JEROME P		 03/03/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		590.86		0.00

		209369488		OTTO-DINIZ, SARA J		 02/09/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.02		0.00

		216408278		GREENE, RALPH B		 10/14/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		828.00		0.00

		220504376		BURD, STEPHEN D		 07/02/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,650.00		0.00

		222366652		BOHAN, JULIANE N		 11/17/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,998.04		0.00

		225785711		MENACHE, MARGARET G		 01/18/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,500.00

		226567489		DAITZ, BENSON		 09/20/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,484.32		0.00

		228625936		BEENE, LYNN D		 12/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.01		0.00

		232720255		STUART, DAVID E		 01/09/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		666.67		0.00

		232801289		NORTHUP, DIANA E		 09/09/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,218.86		0.00

		236729280		KISTIN, MARTIN G		 03/26/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.04		0.00

		246965276		MONEIM, MOHEB S		 05/14/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		104,640.24		0.00

		250805841		PUTNAM, WALTER C III		 09/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,246.52		0.00

		260643135		KATALANOS, NIKKI		 10/31/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,637.40

		263217127		WOODALL, WILLIAM G		 10/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,088.20		0.00

		263802382		SWAN, JAMES H		 10/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,250.00		0.00

		269405710		WAITZKIN, HOWARD B		 09/06/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,204.90

		270367509		TELEPAK, ROBERT J		 06/07/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		75,000.00

		270507454		PAPP, GREGORY		 06/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00

		271360895		CARLOW, THOMAS J		 08/22/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,999.96		0.00

		272441533		BAECHLE, JANE M		 03/30/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,057.93		0.00

		273465817		BARKLEY, DANIEL C		 11/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,927.48

		277427328		EDMONDS, ELAINE S		 07/14/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,000.00

		277480501		FOUCAR, M KATHRYN		 04/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		73,378.25		0.00

		278564406		SELL, JAMES J		 01/29/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		68,375.00		0.00

		280364564		ZAGER, PHILIP G		 10/01/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,883.96		0.00

		282429450		IBARRA, ROBERT A		 06/15/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,191.19		0.00

		286322731		BANKHURST, ARTHUR D		 07/21/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		55,250.04		0.00

		288429576		LOBO, MARIE L		 08/01/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,502.00

		293422824		YOUNG, STEPHEN A		 06/21/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,653.52		0.00

		297422222		WESTERBERG, VERNER S		 10/07/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,818.22		0.00

		303488838		SKINNER-JONES, ANN C		 04/29/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.00		0.00

		304421969		SKIPPER, BETTY J		 04/26/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		44,659.20		0.00

		306601782		SAMORA, CARMEN R		 08/24/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,000.01		0.00

		307469442		LANSDOWNE, BETTY G		 07/29/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,061.95		0.00

		307481209		RICHARDSON, CAROLYN H		 05/24/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,584.95		0.00

		309522328		CHENEY, PAUL R		 11/27/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,400.00		0.00

		312602293		FISCH, BRUCE JEFFREY		 05/09/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,000.00

		315565719		SCOTT, SUSAN M		 07/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,127.00		0.00

		318448338		WILLIAMSON, MICHAEL R		 09/13/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		115,649.38		0.00

		322464270		MC GUIRE, JANE L		 03/21/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,208.07		0.00

		326524074		RUDAWSKY, ROBERT		 05/20/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		56,799.96		0.00

		329407922		BOCKEMEIER, MARCIA E		 09/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33.00		0.00

		333282051		EATON, R. PHILIP		 09/21/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		73,677.00		0.00

		334642920		WERNLY, JORGE A MD		 11/23/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		111,576.96		0.00

		336489554		GRIFFITH, BARBARA B		 07/04/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,694.34		0.00

		338288735		FISK, JAMES K		 11/09/1934		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,765.77		0.00

		338408010		MERTZ, GREGORY J		 03/25/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,000.04		0.00

		347329243		HERZON, FRED S.		 07/04/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,554.40		0.00

		348286749		LANCASTER, JANE B		 12/20/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,602.56		0.00

		354422686		HEFFERNAN, EDMUND J		 10/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,090.02		0.00

		355362990		HASHIMOTO, FRED		 07/03/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,680.00		0.00

		361428762		HERMAN, CARLA J		 06/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,207.12

		369524799		CHISHOLM, MARK P		 03/29/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,459.72

		375484134		ROGERS, SHERRY L		 12/11/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,513.96		0.00

		380420582		DECK, LORRAINE M		 02/18/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,500.00		0.00

		381443130		ALVERSON, DALE C		 06/29/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		59,334.96		0.00

		383503856		DOEZEMA, DAVID		 02/14/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		52,490.06		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,312.75		0.00

		394846931		EBRAHIMI, NADER DABIR		 06/27/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.02		0.00

		395544448		DANIELSON, LESLIE		 08/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,413.32		0.00

		396489565		PEDERSEN, METTE J		 05/04/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,017.71		0.00

		403648465		DELANEY, HAROLD D		 08/28/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,200.00		0.00

		417648154		THORNHILL, ALBERT R		 12/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		42,791.16		0.00

		418626886		EDWARDS, BRUCE S		 01/12/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,340.60		0.00

		418640669		CAUDELL, KATHRYN		 08/23/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,639.55

		422826677		BILMES, TREVOR J		 08/04/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,553.76		0.00

		429080533		HUNSAKER, LUCY A		 08/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,281.00		0.00

		430443021		ATKINSON, RUTH A		 10/25/1928		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,004.00		0.00

		439626710		WILCOX, PHYLLIS E		 05/11/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,512.32		0.00

		440462194		RAZANI, ARSALAN		 06/24/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.00		0.00

		444487491		MCCLAIN, CATHERINE H		 06/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		445609337		MULLEN, DAVID JAMES		 12/04/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,949.30		0.00

		447605878		MC CONNELL, MARJORIE S		 10/11/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,776.00		0.00

		448265166		HARRIS, FRED R		 11/13/1930		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.00		0.00

		450721061		FINLEY, DANIEL		 08/02/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,599.98		0.00

		454807132		BRIGHTWATER, ELAINE L		 12/09/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,257.82		0.00

		455599410		RIETMEIJER, FRANCISCUS J M		 04/26/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,865.44		0.00

		455745418		ECHOLS, PAUL GENTRY		 11/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		91,251.24

		455965566		MOCZYGEMBA-MCKINSEY, SUSAN B		 08/30/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,664.00		0.00

		458191268		VEYTIA, LAURA E		 09/03/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,756.59		0.00

		458843657		RICHTER, DEANA M		 01/07/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,062.00		0.00

		459566160		MARQUEZ, ANTONIO		 01/17/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.00		0.00

		461945861		COTNER, CYNTHIA		 05/04/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,651.94		0.00

		462628064		REEVES, THOMAS ZANE		 06/22/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.01		0.00

		463594260		ACEVES, JAVIER MD		 09/12/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,414.68		0.00

		467965747		BAKER, PAULA K		 10/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		72.22		0.00

		473527425		SILLERUD, LAUREL OWEN		 10/30/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,100.43		0.00

		474506954		HEIDEMAN, RICHARD L		 02/20/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		66,290.76		0.00

		474562803		SCHWEIGERT, PHILIP D		 02/25/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		701.74		0.00

		475487891		NOLL, BRUCE ALAN		 02/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,800.02		0.00

		477349265		PAPIKE, JAMES J		 02/11/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,180.00		0.00

		479484304		HARRIS, JUDITH M		 06/22/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,640.72		0.00

		482625735		WERNER-WASHBURNE, MARGARET C		 08/14/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,051.16		0.00

		482724327		BENEKE, NIKKI JO		 12/04/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,544.87		0.00

		483688107		COLQUITT, SUSAN L		 07/26/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,299.99		0.00

		484543946		ROGERS, STEPHEN L		 08/07/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,677.34		0.00

		490324965		CUMMINGS, RONALD G		 03/19/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,500.01		0.00

		493384641		HEFFRON, WARREN A MD		 11/07/1936		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,224.04		0.00

		494629844		DECOSTER, THOMAS A		 06/16/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		93,647.04		0.00

		498581740		CAUDELL, THOMAS P		 11/21/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,971.11

		505544465		KILPATRICK, KATHLEEN ALICE		 06/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,364.48		0.00

		508428713		BARTON, LARRY L		 05/13/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,182.93		0.00

		510488702		THALER, GAIL B		 03/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,768.13		0.00

		516482393		GILFEATHER, FRANK L		 09/29/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		58,727.52		0.00

		517506708		LUGER, KATHLEEN K		 04/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		180.00		0.00

		518665257		RAISCH, DENNIS W		 03/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,079.84		0.00

		521743122		HARRISON, GARY L		 12/05/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,881.09		0.00

		521745492		WALKER, BENJIMEN R		 07/09/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,000.04		0.00

		522766859		SCHAEFER, ANNE R		 05/06/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,721.47		0.00

		523821560		INTEMANN, CATHRYN L		 03/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,247.61		0.00

		524784646		BARTRAM, JOANNE M		 08/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,996.01		0.00

		525088016		MAGUIRE, JOHN P		 02/04/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,617.31		0.00

		525117628		ZINK, WAUNITA E		 11/17/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,576.01		0.00

		525237639		HOGSETT, FLORECITA P		 09/22/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,314.82		0.00

		525259216		ELKINS, SANDEE L		 09/27/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,299.99		0.00

		525373324		GREENE, MARIA S		 12/29/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,885.00		0.00

		525540047		GOMEZ, RICHARD		 02/07/1934		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,497.50		0.00

		525943934		PORTER, JONATHAN		 03/25/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,999.97		0.00

		525981634		MC CLOSKEY, JOANNE E		 12/19/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,180.00		0.00

		526514781		SPENCER, MARGARET RUTH		 06/01/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,939.83		0.00

		526783078		MINTER, SUSAN		 11/08/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,251.28		0.00

		526888359		BEAR, DAVID G		 07/18/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,999.96		0.00

		529789606		HART, BLAINE L		 11/30/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		87,125.04		0.00

		529840122		DALBY, BRUCE		 05/25/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,231.38		0.00

		530287803		DIETZ, DAVID		 03/10/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,510.24		0.00

		531365719		BUSS, WILLIAM CHARLES		 08/13/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		27,524.04		0.00

		532543432		LACY, CONRA BACKSTOM		 03/14/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,398.52		0.00

		535467680		FROST, FLOYD J.		 09/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,798.04		0.00

		535580442		LAW, TERESA A		 04/22/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,645.16		0.00

		536465744		GRIFFITH, JEFFREY K		 03/21/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		67,619.52		0.00

		542640025		FOSS, KAREN A		 01/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,495.00		0.00

		545761574		JACKSON, WILLIAM		 07/30/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,500.00		0.00

		546642068		ST GEORGE, ARTHUR W		 07/29/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,315.99		0.00

		546725726		BROOKSHIRE, DAVID S		 07/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,779.18		0.00

		548022020		KLOEPPEL, BEVERLY K		 06/16/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		44,181.94		0.00

		548705531		KALISHMAN, SUMMERS G		 11/10/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,409.48		0.00

		548928944		MC FADDEN, LESLIE D		 01/11/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,187.50		0.00

		550848496		FLYNN-OBRIEN, JUDY A		 07/25/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,532.46		0.00

		551089681		WIEST, PHILIP W		 01/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		140,405.04		0.00

		552989345		TOTTEN, FRANKI B		 08/19/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,928.23		0.00

		553683693		SHEPHERD, URSULA L		 01/13/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,500.07		0.00

		554803061		HAMON, RODNEY R		 06/21/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,000.00		0.00

		555825959		STRICKLAND, ROBERT G		 02/11/1936		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.04		0.00

		557523881		BERWICK, MARIANNE		 06/04/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,704.84		0.00

		558024320		ORCUTT, CAROLINE J		 05/16/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,340.45		0.00

		559544684		SHIRLEY, CANDACE A		 11/04/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,755.61		0.00

		564155564		GRASSBERGER, ROBERT E		 11/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,500.02		0.00

		568275849		SANTOS DE GREINEL, ELIDA J		 06/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,820.00		0.00

		568648913		MARQUIS, MARJORIE ANN		 10/06/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,103.75		0.00

		568868600		HAUSWALD, MARK		 05/06/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,382.00		0.00

		568902541		WATT, PAULA M		 06/04/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,720.00		0.00

		571763344		BURCHIEL, SCOTT W		 05/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,297.06		0.00

		573626333		HEINTZ, PHILIP H		 09/19/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,612.00		0.00

		573806712		CROWLEY, CHRISTY R		 12/04/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		471.84		0.00

		573824132		WHEELER, DENISE RAYE		 10/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		720.00		0.00

		575641089		POWELL, ANN W		 08/29/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,268.65		0.00

		575725856		BRUBAKER, CHERYL R		 09/07/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,725.08		0.00

		578665266		CLERICUZIO, CAROL L		 01/08/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,250.00		0.00

		580584204		CURET, LUIS B		 03/15/1933		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,111.36		0.00

		585013388		CARRION-SCHAUWEKER, VERA L		 06/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,795.45		0.00

		585018971		UMLAND, BERTHOLD E		 03/09/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33,380.64		0.00

		585033240		ROMERO, LEO M		 08/29/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,500.00		0.00

		585042330		LOPEZ, BARBARA V		 04/03/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,324.98		0.00

		585043003		BAUMAN, SARA M		 07/31/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,214.30		0.00

		585054689		NORWOOD, JOSEPH M		 04/16/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,994.00		0.00

		585061210		DARLING, RONALD R		 02/03/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,895.56		0.00

		585067208		ROSE, EDWARD L		 02/24/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,000.00		0.00

		585068190		ROMERO, DOLORITAS T		 02/13/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,452.26		0.00

		585072366		GILLESPIE, DOROTHY		 07/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,062.70		0.00

		585077807		WALSH, MATTHEW JAMES		 12/05/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,750.02		0.00

		585099654		RIVERA, JOSE A		 06/14/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,065.40		0.00

		585102073		LEDMAN, JUDY A		 04/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,250.00		0.00

		585119346		LOGOTHETIS, DEMETRA D		 11/17/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,400.04		0.00

		585126075		FAIRCHILD, MICHAEL N		 08/06/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,731.36		0.00

		585128772		LINNEMAN, HARRY C		 08/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,393.92		0.00

		585143415		KENNEDY, GEORGE EDWARD		 03/29/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,500.04		0.00

		585145519		DOMINGUEZ, JERONIMO L		 11/04/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		55,362.48		0.00

		585147328		KODITUWAKKU, ELIZABETH L		 03/18/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,834.90		0.00

		585169983		SIBBITT, WILMER L JR.		 08/04/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,500.00		0.00

		585184104		PORTER, CURTIS RAY		 11/16/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,282.56		0.00

		585203802		CARREON, LAWRENCE		 11/07/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,894.83		0.00

		585223998		PHELAN, SHARON T.		 04/30/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,150.30		0.00

		585224262		MC NAMARA, MARY COLLEEN		 04/05/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,849.72		0.00

		585242095		MATTEUCCI, MICHELLE M		 05/06/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,055.20		0.00

		585261340		GARCIA, ROSALIE ANN		 09/22/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,644.44		0.00

		585268104		LAMADRID, ENRIQUE R		 12/06/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,219.32		0.00

		585268282		MOORE, DOUGLAS I		 07/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,806.31		0.00

		585279882		WEST, BARBARA S		 03/30/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,891.40		0.00

		585284336		STEPHENS, CAROL A		 05/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,697.28		0.00

		585298059		VALENCIA, VIVIAN L		 09/01/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,766.40		0.00

		585301320		OVERTURF, GARY D		 11/27/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,375.12		0.00

		585304011		MONTOYA, MARGARET E		 05/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		42,416.88		0.00

		585325956		SMITH, CATHERINE B		 04/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,548.40		0.00

		585335993		FLOCK, LY		 03/29/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,455.18		0.00

		585340134		HEIN, CARL P		 07/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,431.08		0.00

		585365127		GERVAIS, GUADALUPE CHRISTINE		 09/11/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,582.06		0.00

		585388840		ARMSTRONG, MARGARET A		 03/28/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,623.00		0.00

		585394662		KODITUWAKKU, PIYADASA W		 09/12/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,272.58		0.00

		585402766		GALLEGOS, BESSIE G		 12/16/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,497.01		0.00

		585403362		THOMPSON, ROGER P		 02/24/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,868.49		0.00

		585407869		HARTSHORNE, MICHAEL F		 05/27/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		67,000.00		0.00

		585486336		WILSON, LEWIS E		 01/23/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,515.12		0.00

		585487182		HARTENBERGER, CAROL R.		 12/31/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		355.32		0.00

		585489006		DECKER-MCINTYRE, PAULA JEAN		 06/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,527.23		0.00

		585506384		CLOKEY, DIANA E		 10/24/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,538.48		0.00

		585509325		SELLERS, PAMELA K		 10/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,753.12		0.00

		585521464		WILLIAMS, LYNNE YARBRO		 12/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,600.02		0.00

		585525877		WILLIAMS, KATHRYN A		 05/20/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,140.03		0.00

		585529051		PEREA, RITA A		 02/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,247.61		0.00

		585529668		DISCO, MICHEL B		 02/05/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,604.49		0.00

		585539779		GOODSON, KIMBERLEA J		 06/03/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,444.66		0.00

		585546430		MORRISON, LESLIE A		 02/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,510.50		0.00

		585561254		FAGERSTROM, JEANNIE A		 12/27/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,744.75		0.00

		585561308		MOYA, ELIZABETH		 01/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,706.00		0.00

		585569757		CORREA-CHAVIRA, IRMA M		 07/12/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,600.02		0.00

		585580444		ROYBAL, ORA M		 01/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,203.16		0.00

		585581867		DELGADO, LUIS		 09/10/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,625.00		0.00

		585587522		LOWERY, BETH		 07/23/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,275.00		0.00

		585589513		GAUNA, EILEEN P		 08/06/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,844.10		0.00

		585601500		SAMBERSON, JANET K		 05/30/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,994.93		0.00

		585608986		AVRITT, JOY J		 04/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,228.19

		585640157		DOW, LILY A		 01/19/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,697.76		0.00

		585643994		KAPSNER, PATRICIA L		 08/17/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		49,250.04		0.00

		585663026		MEYER, BENNETTE E		 07/18/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,500.79		0.00

		585665449		DENNISON, CONNIE L		 10/01/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,256.35		0.00

		585667139		GONZALES, FLORENCE Y		 09/26/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,342.11		0.00

		585685198		SINGER, BEVERLY R		 12/12/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,345.24		0.00

		585709543		BROWN, DAVID C		 05/12/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,522.52		0.00

		585721309		BRUNT, JAMES W JR.		 08/11/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,984.52		0.00

		585728552		DALEN, KERRY A		 01/18/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,011.50		0.00

		585742986		SANCHEZ, VIVIAN J		 04/18/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,147.00		0.00

		585743277		LARA-SMITH, CAROLYN L		 12/25/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,890.47		0.00

		585789451		GRAHAM, THELMA J		 09/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,350.80		0.00

		585804865		KLECAN, DEBRA ANN		 02/13/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		468.00

		585862769		BAIRD, AMY HUNTER		 12/29/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,895.71		0.00

		585867399		ROMERO, ROSEMARIE		 07/14/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,993.69		0.00

		585867614		STOCKMAN, GEORGETTE E		 08/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,014.04		0.00

		585906292		CHAVEZ, CATHY M		 04/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,712.37		0.00

		585907259		CANDELARIA, ELAINE M		 11/08/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,255.00		0.00

		585947646		GALVAN, VALENTINA V		 02/04/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,325.97		0.00

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		493.56		38.99

		513520680		TARBET, SHARI		 06/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		180.00		14.22

		525987656		SPITZBERG, GARY J		 09/09/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		250.00		19.75

		500563873		HARVEY, ANN M		 09/23/1947		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,750.00

		585682162		TRUJILLO, ARLENE E		 08/08/1955		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,198.26		3,766.24

		585040345		HARTSHORNE, MARK M		 10/12/1955		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		96,500.00		10,325.58

		525823672		ARMENDARIZ, ABE LUJAN		 02/17/1942		ANTHONY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,333.32		8,916.62

		585322457		JARAMILLO, VERNON		 10/14/1950		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		92,601.00		9,908.19

		585502084		LIFE, BERNICE		 02/21/1951		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,849.00		9,078.84

		525218360		EISENBERG, CHRISTINE D		 09/21/1961		COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		78,927.86		8,445.29

		525900320		HUNEMULLER, EVALYNNE		 05/08/1941		DIGITAL ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		95,921.02		10,263.50

		585132026		MCCARTY, VICKY J		 04/21/1960		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,648.06		0.00

		585132026		MCCARTY, VICKY J		 04/21/1960		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		550941097		LOVATO, ROBERT JR.		 05/13/1952		HORIZON ACADEMY WEST		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		51,534.65		5,514.14

		585224308		GIBSON, REBECCA J		 03/20/1953		LINDRITH AREA HERITAGE SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,578.00		0.00

		585688914		ARCHULETA, KATHRYN J		 07/21/1957		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		100,000.00		10,700.11

		459840893		CAVAZOS, HECTOR D		 06/10/1950		NEW MEXICO VIRTUAL ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		22,395.83		2,396.35

		500429662		WINKEL, CAROL G		 11/10/1938		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		500.00		39.50

		585260427		GRIEGO, KENNETH		 05/07/1949		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		48,377.00		5,176.41

		585804512		OGAS, MIKE S		 01/09/1956		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		86,138.25		9,216.84

		585949092		VIGIL, NADINE M		 07/06/1956		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,000.00		8,559.99

		585863235		ESQUIBEL-BELLAMY, ELLEN T		 04/20/1958		WILLIAM W & JOSEPHINE DORN CHARTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		68,070.44		7,283.57

		525234094		DIMATTEO-BROWN, THERESA		 06/04/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		28,102.23		0.00

		525293179		GALLEGOS, EVELYN CHRISTINE		 08/09/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		47,783.84		0.00

		585406159		BOYER, NORA LEA		 02/12/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,118.62		0.00

		102520641		CHAVEZ, ROBERT G		 02/10/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,016.09		0.00

		314723314		OVERMYER, KARL R		 04/21/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		60,509.39		0.00

		525061079		GALLEGOS, STEVEN		 07/25/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		107,323.80		0.00

		525064975		BURROLA, ROY		 08/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		525118496		RAMOS, PAULINE M		 07/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,945.89		0.00

		525211487		GANDARA, CARLA		 07/02/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		89,565.43		0.00

		525237860		BERRY, TIM A		 10/05/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,539.28		0.00

		549905966		BRADY, PAUL				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,559.63		0.00

		585154135		NARVAEZ, CYNTHIA G				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,314.85		0.00

		585200104		APODACA, JAMES R		 04/03/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,754.71		0.00

		585227561		HERRERA, JACOB L		 02/26/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,065.03		0.00

		585266023		KANE, ROBERT W		 11/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		585330209		PINO, VERONICA A		 05/23/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,311.81		0.00

		585377085		MADRID, MICHAEL P		 03/25/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,791.76		0.00

		585403939		LUCERO, RON M		 02/03/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		585607611		VARGAS, ESTEBAN		 10/01/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,681.76		0.00

		585706346		FRIEDBERG, DONALD WILLIAM		 05/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,760.98		0.00

		585708941		APT, PATRICIA M		 12/31/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,289.57		0.00

		585788696		LYON, THOMAS D		 03/26/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,721.08		0.00

		203446061		JOHNSON, LAURIE A		 09/06/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		72,821.04		7,791.87

		307525267		BELL, JAMIE A		 08/26/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		51,251.45		5,483.94

		333426789		WHITE, KAREN S		 11/15/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		66,147.95		7,077.73

		342487371		D'ANZA, LAWRENCE M		 06/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		89,460.02		9,572.21

		401783786		LUCAS, CATHERINE K		 09/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		23,809.98		2,547.69

		462065085		LANE, AMY D		 05/11/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,825.00		6,829.20

		525063644		CARRILLO, ANTHONY D		 01/13/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,308.30		6,774.04

		525113139		ELLIOTT, LINDA J		 09/23/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		62,279.95		6,663.87

		525171632		ALIRE, ANTONIO J		 02/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		6,585.18		704.71

		525399087		STEWART, BRIAN E		 07/09/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		24,218.48		2,591.38

		585042687		JARAMILLO, LORIE A		 12/16/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		41,723.49		4,464.45

		585055162		LEONARD, JAY M		 03/01/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		66,592.66		7,125.29

		585063207		ARCHIBEQUE, CHRISTINE M		 08/05/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		50,903.32		5,446.74

		585142247		ULIBARRI, RICHARD B		 03/08/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		78,281.11		8,376.11

		585185582		GILBERTO, PATRICIA		 07/21/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		24,005.98		2,568.59

		585263363		BACA, ESSEL S		 03/26/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,414.62		6,143.29

		585322226		SMITH, BRUCE D		 11/20/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		23,379.75		2,501.52

		585340061		JONES, MARCELLA C		 02/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		47,277.75		5,058.73

		585364993		CORDOVA, ARNOLD B		 09/30/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,519.96		7,545.57

		585405479		PORTER, ELIZABETH JANE		 11/19/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		22,287.02		2,384.68

		585466354		PENA, STANLEY CHARLES		 08/27/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,220.85		344.63

		585467307		ULIBARRRI, ANNA MARIE		 08/10/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		71,781.11		7,680.61

		585488412		HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY R		 07/27/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		53,181.96		5,690.36

		585602193		BARELA-TIERNEY, DOMITILIA N		 11/30/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,961.06		7,592.79

		585705728		MADRID, DIANE		 08/14/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		49,722.63		5,320.41

		585744032		SAENZ, STEVE R		 11/13/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,029.02		3,748.16

		585788293		WARREN, RONALD		 10/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		54,683.84		5,851.07

		585788360		OLGUIN, SHARON ANGELIC		 05/02/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,476.00		9,039.01

		585807054		LEDOUX, AGNES C		 08/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,280.94		8,911.08

		585825099		MONTOYA, YVETTE A		 11/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		74,422.14		7,963.28

		585867105		SANCHEZ, THERESE C		 10/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		68,790.12		7,360.50

		585908658		TOGNONI, TOMMY STEVE		 10/29/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,519.96		7,545.57

		585920556		GUTIERREZ, LEAH J		 10/14/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		37,084.71		3,968.06

		585076891		NEW, NELL W		 02/03/1927		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,676.38		0.00

		585262818		GARCIA, LORETTA S		 06/18/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,923.22		0.00

		454960340		JAQUEZ, ISELA M		 07/18/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		56,952.47		6,093.79

		585072630		DANNER, JIM		 11/14/1944		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		42,521.88		4,549.84

		525255878		GRIEGO, JOHN S		 06/15/1963		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		65,240.00		0.00

		585220373		TELLES, JAMES R		 08/25/1947		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		71,633.00		7,664.70

		585860371		MONTANO, MARTIN J		 09/06/1955		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,011.82		6,100.30

		523708900		HILL, RICHARD D		 05/12/1950		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		72,019.79		7,706.20

		585427967		SANCHEZ, RAUL C		 01/12/1952		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		82,441.00		8,821.20

		585366653		NESBITT, JAMES M		 05/31/1952		CAPITAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		10,223.14		1,093.88

		585483949		WORTH, DONALD J		 05/10/1954		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,370.00		8,920.64

		459803349		ANDERSON, WAYNE D		 04/09/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585226381		FULLERTON, THOMAS DALE		 01/05/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		82,560.00		8,833.92

		525040171		QUARRELL, FRANK M		 10/28/1957		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,550.00		9,367.91

		585119897		BARELA, CECILIA J		 02/01/1960		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,863.86		9,080.37

		585035752		ARCHULETA, TONY		 08/17/1946		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		103,438.00		11,067.93

		585801446		JASSO, BENNY L		 11/14/1959		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		62,524.58		0.00

		521961606		SAVAGE, TOM D		 01/05/1958		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		9,373.00		1,002.92

		585525644		VALDEZ, MANUEL F		 12/31/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		90,500.00		9,683.44

		585825593		POLACO, MELISSA L		 07/21/1958		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		6,041.67		646.46

		9424170		JOHNSTON, DENISE LALANCETTE		 10/13/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,500.00		3,798.52

		459943342		GUTIERREZ, BOBBIE JEAN		 10/09/1956		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		5,384.62		576.15

		585115687		SANCHEZ, RICARDO		 05/27/1960		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		30,946.72		3,311.30

		585344919		ARCHULETA, ROBERTO		 11/24/1951		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		76,050.17		8,137.40

		585561083		ARCHULETA, ROBERT J		 01/11/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,158.85		9,432.95

		585784314		SCHILZ, LINDA K		 02/27/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,672.50		0.00

		585400527		CARDONA, CRESCENCIO M		 04/01/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,457.33		7,538.85

		447606031		HALL, TAMARA S		 09/09/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		65,705.00		7,030.41

		504563813		MORRIS, REX		 01/29/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,352.00		358.66

		585743493		OAKES, DAVID W		 06/13/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,708.79		396.84

		481561142		O'CONNELL, MICHAEL D		 01/23/1942		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		8,210.69		878.55

		585568911		LUCERO, TOMAS L		 06/24/1957		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,738.30		9,066.97

		585084050		BURCH, CLIFFORD W		 12/16/1957		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		91,024.00		9,739.60

		585117285		SALGADO, FREDDIE V		 06/09/1962		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		97,193.00		10,399.59

		585152839		NELSON, DAWNI LEE		 04/24/1959		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		99,281.00		10,623.07

		585420749		RICHARDS, THOMAS LECIL		 02/06/1951		HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,754.00		9,389.75

		585427105		YORK-O'NEAL, MARTHA E		 05/27/1952		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,560.00		8,620.01

		585340902		VERSCHUEREN, RONALD D		 04/06/1950		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,000.00		0.00

		585466811		DILLOW, BUDDY H W		 12/23/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		61,586.48		6,589.84

		585302031		CASTANEDA, EMMA L		 04/28/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,635.60		6,167.03

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		67,817.22		7,256.40

		585526774		ADAMS, KATHY		 06/14/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		74,797.39		8,003.26

		585583969		MARTINEZ, ERLINDA R		 09/17/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		108,622.30		11,622.51

		585629769		ACOSTA, RAMON L		 12/15/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		62,341.83		6,670.50

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		75,064.50		8,032.00

		585316258		GARCIA, MARK R.		 05/07/1968		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,183.00		0.00

		585869935		GARCIA, DESI		 02/03/1958		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		81,226.62		0.00

		585985431		SEDILLO, FREDDIE A		 04/18/1964		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		61,000.00		6,527.05

		441485025		PERRY, VANNETTA R		 10/17/1957		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		108,621.00		11,622.51

		443363502		RAY, CHARLES H		 10/23/1937		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,990.00		473.21

		585526106		VALDEZ, ERNESTO C		 06/29/1953		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		103,750.00		11,101.21

		585170820		MALDONADO, MIKE		 01/06/1961		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,736.57		6,819.85

		585724361		ARELLANO, ELLA E		 03/28/1955		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,511.33		9,470.81

		116424804		SULLIVAN, THOMAS L		 09/15/1948		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		125,000.00		13,374.93

		585881847		REESE, MICHAEL E		 05/19/1954		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		67,024.13		7,171.60

		585028856		HEINSOHN, SANDRA L		 03/12/1959		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,900.00		0.00

		68567976		BAKER, MICHAEL C		 12/05/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		97,057.00		0.00

		585268438		MARTINEZ, MARTIN M		 11/11/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		69,364.00		0.00

		585920844		PADILLA, MICHAEL		 06/22/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,410.00		0.00

		62489788		DIVASTO, PATRICIA A		 09/08/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		81,522.00		8,722.75

		585043981		WEEKS, THOMAS W		 08/27/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,537.00		8,617.47

		585061416		TRIPP, GARY J		 07/13/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		109,322.00		11,697.44

		585172199		CHAVEZ, LAWRENCE		 06/27/1959		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		79,320.40		8,487.35

		585865938		LATHAM, DAVID JAMES		 05/07/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,950.00		9,517.57

		32367742		HARVEY, CATHERINE M		 12/25/1946		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,776.75		140.36

		525048389		PARGAS, TAMIE A		 04/11/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		104,330.00		11,163.37

		585121533		LUJAN, PATRICIO		 03/17/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,945.00		9,089.05

		585180260		HARRIS, BEA ETTA		 12/24/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,474.00		7,540.78

		585424716		MESTAS, LOUIS R		 02/14/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		5,280.00		564.97

		585700130		NORFOR, BARBARA R		 10/27/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,110.30		245.71

		446543249		OLIVARES, NANCY J		 10/27/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		21,083.37		2,255.91

		453708174		COOPWOOD, SHERRY A		 08/28/1944		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		31,500.00		3,370.48

		250156267		CARTER, JOHNNY R		 01/13/1960		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		38,628.02		4,133.21

		585703400		BENAKIS, GUS J		 06/26/1958		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,086.63		0.00

		585527324		KING, EDDIE		 12/07/1953		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		92,250.00		9,870.72

		585363171		BROWNFIELD, STEPHANIE		 11/28/1952		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		81,175.00		8,685.72

		525150115		WHEELER, LAQUITA R		 07/19/1961		VAUGHN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		64,082.00		6,856.71

		585168466		ABREU, JAMES		 12/16/1951		NORTHEAST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOP		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		93,828.00		10,039.68

		521961606		SAVAGE, TOM D		 01/05/1958		NORTHWEST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOP #2		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,154.15		337.49

		525198620		MCMATH, SCOTT		 04/04/1964		REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL CENTER # 6		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,400.00		9,351.70

		585923590		GALLEGOS, ROSEMARY J		 10/22/1958		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		137,599.90		14,723.23

		454808301		BIRDSONG, RONNIE M		 06/12/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		38,038.92		0.00

		525046231		STARKEY, STEVEN R		 02/15/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		9,293.27		994.38

		525964215		BLACK, RONALD ROSS		 07/02/1942		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,275.00		0.00

		466901470		FONS, AUGUST M		 01/29/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		110,744.05		0.00

		525250110		JACKSON, LORNA G		 08/08/1963		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		61,397.96		0.00

		585584225		MORRILL, BILLY C		 11/21/1952		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		69,228.32		0.00

		585685794		MAESTAS, ROSEMARY EVA		 08/28/1952		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,716.40		0.00

		525171384		GALLEGOS, MARCELLA O		 12/18/1962		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,537.12		0.00

		525194674		JIRON, S. ANTOINETTE		 02/04/1961		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,508.96		0.00

		525474694		ABEYTA, EVETTE E		 10/18/1967		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		63,000.00		0.00

		585020601		MARTINEZ, SALLY E		 05/07/1963		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,600.08		0.00

		585292373		ROMERO, ANDY A		 11/13/1964		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		70,000.08		0.00

		585024261		SENA, KATHLEEN F		 04/21/1958		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,500.08		8,613.60

		387404843		PITT, SUSAN ELLEN		 09/17/1941		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,570.00		203.03

		525043949		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE		 01/31/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		560.96		0.00

		525210284		ORTIZ, LINDA M		 01/20/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		30,656.93		0.00

		525333507		BOLLETER, JAMES T		 10/07/1967		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		43,476.87		0.00

		585407603		PENA, GERALDINE		 01/21/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,880.00		0.00

		585646972		CORRIZ, ABBIE BEN		 02/27/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,199.51		0.00

		529281172		KOITER, JOHN		 09/04/1928		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,240.77		0.00

		585289689		DURAN, GLORIA		 12/11/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,408.75		0.00

		585502090		CARTER, ROBERTA S		 07/04/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		376.40		0.00

		585525348		SUINA, HERMAN J		 01/23/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,443.00		0.00

		347482228		DRABANSKI, EMILY		 05/27/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,784.96		0.00

		445523298		ASENAP, RICHARD B		 06/12/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		74,728.73		0.00

		461825399		VILLARREAL, NOE		 10/01/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,941.00		0.00

		525043949		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE		 01/31/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,572.60		0.00

		528962795		SIMPSON, PATRICK T		 10/20/1959		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,076.94		0.00

		585525009		LUJAN, JUDITH A		 07/28/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		59,653.10		0.00

		585825847		GARCIA, HERMAN		 08/27/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,890.37		0.00

		585860567		GRIEGO, RONNIE D.		 11/11/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,051.66		0.00

		585140653		GONZALES, CARMEN L		 05/25/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		31,499.85		3,370.44

		585689187		PEREZ, ELLEN N		 12/30/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		13,004.72		1,391.52

		585846881		WALTERS, MERIDEE		 12/20/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		2,880.00		308.16

		48443316		SOUCY, CAROL P		 08/23/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,740.10		0.00

		80444924		STOBNICKE, MICHELLE A		 09/30/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,010.25		0.00

		520286141		SOLTERO, NANCY		 10/29/1929		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		365.00		0.00

		524580229		ABBOTT, JANE H		 07/17/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,310.00		0.00

		585042724		LUCERO, SANDRA O		 12/22/1959		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,072.91		0.00

		585289689		DURAN, GLORIA		 12/11/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,550.00		0.00

		585475902		GONZALES, RALPH		 05/14/1969		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,015.40		0.00

		585475902		GONZALES, RALPH		 05/14/1969		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,084.60		0.00

		585880824		OSUNA, DANIEL W		 12/29/1956		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		408.94		0.00

		585827842		GARCIA, EVANGELINA C		 11/04/1954		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,808.75		0.00

		564780960		LEVITT, JOAN E		 07/14/1948		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,150.00		0.00

		585827842		GARCIA, EVANGELINA C		 11/04/1954		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,265.25		0.00

		138385156		CAMPBELL, CYNTHIA P.		 08/17/1946		ANANSI CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,559.50		0.00

		585723479		MARTINEZ, ROBERTA B		 01/27/1955		ANANSI CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,927.00		2,453.12

		460689997		LUNDY, MAE D		 10/20/1943		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,500.00		0.00

		585247023		CHAIRES, CLARA		 12/24/1945		LAS MONTANAS CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,403.00		2,718.23

		585026121		ESPINOZA, ANNABELLE		 07/24/1957		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,266.00		2,275.56

		585305056		SHERIDAN, NELLIE D		 02/25/1953		MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,350.00		0.00

		585740481		GUTIERREZ, ELIZA C		 06/25/1957		NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,501.40		0.00

		585364058		BARKOFF, DEBORAH S		 04/21/1960		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,706.06		1,038.48

		585821685		SILVA, MARY ANN		 02/13/1956		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,027.76		2,356.96

		585867784		GARCIA, SUSAN		 01/26/1957		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		43,655.03		4,671.12

		175448109		DEWEY, JAMIE L		 08/05/1953		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,255.00		0.00

		585327676		GACHUPIN, JAMES		 08/11/1948		Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,075.08		329.04

		525942600		GONZALES, GLORIA		 04/12/1941		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,770.00		0.00

		585492145		BRYANT, REGINA M.		 04/23/1968		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,931.40		0.00

		524607677		OSSORGIN, CHRISTINA D		 02/20/1956		THE MASTERS PROGRAM		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,998.32		0.00

		385587184		SCHILKEY, GALE		 01/08/1953		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,781.60		0.00

		585032976		HASTED, JUDITH BRITO		 03/30/1943		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,100.01		0.00

		585264775		OWENS, LINDA L		 02/13/1950		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,659.40		0.00

		585826081		ROMERO, DANIEL		 02/13/1958		VISTA GRANDE HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,852.00		0.00

		525237668		TRUJILLO, FERNANDO G		 04/14/1962		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,618.60		0.00

		585417084		LOPEZ, ANTHONY E		 03/25/1969		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,797.01		0.00

		585345933		PACKWOOD, ROSE R		 09/15/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,863.58		0.00

		585196079		ARCHULETA, GUY E.		 10/05/1972		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,476.00		0.00

		585279936		SYLING, DOYLE		 07/04/1963		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		72,500.69		0.00

		585682188		ALLEN, MARK E		 01/05/1959		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,078.96		0.00

		585968092		BORUNDA, BENJAMIN		 10/11/1962		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,792.70		0.00

		585327407		HERNANDEZ, DELLA T		 07/21/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,559.89		1,878.92

		57604527		ST CLAIR, GRANT K		 07/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,960.12		0.00

		330448843		FULLER, CHESTER		 09/20/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,897.11		0.00

		365785524		LEHOCKY, JOSEPH A		 02/03/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,359.00		0.00

		417646612		TATE RANSOM, DOROTHY		 06/30/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		396.83		0.00

		452845051		LOPEZ, VIDAL		 11/19/1984		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,045.00		0.00

		452903120		PINEDA, SAUL L		 08/09/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,159.02		0.00

		477801750		SCHLEICHER, JOSEPH E		 02/06/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,010.45		0.00

		509483782		GIBSON, STEVEN PATRICK		 12/19/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		597.00		0.00

		524316522		GALLEGO, RAMON		 12/22/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,868.03		0.00

		525069268		GARCIA, CONCHA L		 01/15/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,494.44		0.00

		525088885		SANCHEZ, SAMUEL		 03/04/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,654.75		0.00

		525089032		HUIZAR, TIMOTHY D		 05/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,983.08		0.00

		525113634		MARTINEZ, ESTHER DEE				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,496.29		0.00

		525115986		GARCIA, JUDITH A		 11/09/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,200.00		0.00

		525170211		AGUILAR, VICTORIA THERESA		 09/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,950.07		0.00

		525177027		QUINTERO, LINDA DARLENE		 04/12/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,524.00		0.00

		525193866		GOMEZ, MATTHEW M		 06/14/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,045.03		0.00

		525213060		ARAGON, CHARLES A		 02/19/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,465.70		0.00

		525230467		MORA, RICHARD A		 09/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		576.00		0.00

		525238672		SERNA, JULIAN		 10/06/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,065.00		0.00

		525258072		HEH, DEBORAH M		 01/15/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,563.55		0.00

		525330922		TAPIA-CHAVEZ, VELMA		 06/22/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,303.95		0.00

		525373903		ORTEGA, DAVID JAMES		 12/30/1971		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,287.00		0.00

		525497668		GOODYEAR, KENNETH P.		 08/21/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,280.00		0.00

		568765962		NOBLE, JUDITH ELIANA		 12/21/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,221.60		0.00

		576088174		LANGSTON, BRUCE		 07/09/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,420.12		0.00

		585019843		SEGURA, JESUS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,670.27		0.00

		585045651		RUIZ, FREDERICK A		 08/27/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,526.00		0.00

		585091171		GARCIA, JUAN A		 01/22/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,273.80		0.00

		585099904		MARQUEZ, ARTHUR				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,160.25		0.00

		585130647		GARCIA, MARK A		 02/08/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,603.00		0.00

		585131098		JARAMILLO, MICHAEL A		 10/15/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,855.13		0.00

		585131293		MARTINEZ, ANGELICA		 07/04/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,125.50		0.00

		585151308		SMITH, CLARA ANNETTE		 04/15/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,016.00		0.00

		585157819		VALDEZ, FRANKIE C		 06/18/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,573.97		0.00

		585170636		MARTINEZ, PHIL MARTY JR.		 03/31/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,006.46		0.00

		585192667		VIGIL, WILLIE R		 05/14/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		960.00		0.00

		585198272		LUCERO, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY		 08/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,577.60		0.00

		585201532		MONTOYA, DORA M		 09/16/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,936.72		0.00

		585270447		PARRAS, EDWARD		 03/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,413.34		0.00

		585272104		COGBURN, CHARLES RAY		 08/03/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,500.30		0.00

		585273950		GARNAND, GILBERT ANTHONY		 09/13/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		561.00		0.00

		585291835		ARCHULETA, MICHAEL N		 10/05/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,909.24		0.00

		585296755		MONTOYA, JOHNNY KENNITH		 02/25/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,987.49		0.00

		585323294		ORTIZ, JOHNNY F		 04/01/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,955.13		0.00

		585351081		TORRES, TINA		 10/08/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,787.18		0.00

		585351156		ROMERO, BARBARA ANN		 07/23/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		29,418.75		0.00

		585385903		ARAGON III, IGNACIO E		 10/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,845.20		0.00

		585399890		ALVARADO, YVETTE V		 10/28/1974		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,007.01		0.00

		585406296		LOPEZ, JAMES		 08/06/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,709.96		0.00

		585474462		SANCHEZ, TERESA		 04/19/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,428.66		0.00

		585516400		TRUJILLO, MICHAEL A		 01/15/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,413.34		0.00

		585529809		GARCIA, DAVID A		 12/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		26,370.46		0.00

		585587737		MEADORS, ALVIN		 01/05/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		31,046.55		0.00

		585666874		DOXTATOR, DAVID FAY		 06/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,291.96		0.00

		585700783		CHAVEZ, EDWARD A		 05/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,287.00		0.00

		585701994		SANCHEZ, JANET S		 04/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,796.80		0.00

		585723064		CARRILLO, CARLA G		 12/28/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,287.26		0.00

		585744209		ROBLES, ANTHONY		 09/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,110.67		0.00

		585788680		JARAMILLO, ANTHONY ROBERTO		 09/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,877.58		0.00

		585809737		DILLEY, RICHARD		 09/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,563.54		0.00

		585848375		WERNER, JOSEPH PETER		 08/28/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,969.79		0.00

		585901696		SANCHEZ, ROBERT				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,049.88		0.00

		585923743		STEWART, ANDRES		 08/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,150.76		0.00

		585943182		VALENZUELA, LORENZO G		 07/06/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,024.18		0.00

		585944449		LILLIE, MARK E		 01/22/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,594.88		0.00

		585964947		ESQUIBEL, FREDDIE A		 09/30/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,577.60		0.00

		585965603		VIGIL JR, JOHNNY S		 04/10/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,836.86		0.00

		20421112		LOUGHREY, MICHAEL E		 01/17/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,612.55		0.00

		35323771		DORCHESTER, MARCIA L		 06/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,524.53		0.00

		43508978		NYE, KATHLEEN ANN		 03/28/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,042.09		0.00

		68541566		MONTOYA, MARTHA A		 05/15/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,985.02		0.00

		94428259		SATURN, PETER D		 02/06/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,268.58		0.00

		94482007		ROSEN, LYNNE		 12/01/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,576.58		0.00

		108403576		FLEMING, DAVID J		 09/23/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		495.00		0.00

		116308007		FRANCOMANO, ANTHONY J		 10/02/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,470.11		0.00

		130440134		WAKEFIELD, KATHERINE B		 09/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,419.99		0.00

		148363753		LAWRENCE, NANCY A		 07/16/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,555.50		0.00

		171449268		BRADLEY, BRENDA S		 03/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,692.70		0.00

		189368173		WIKER, JOHN W		 11/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,037.83		0.00

		197303811		ZAPACH, BARBARA A		 06/14/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,772.50		0.00

		220709895		LOPEZ, JOYLEEN		 08/03/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,709.54		0.00

		225763461		JOHNSON, KATHRYN L		 09/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,042.00		0.00

		317440266		DIXON, ROSE E		 02/24/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,751.13		0.00

		344348398		MONTOYA, FRANCES KAY		 02/16/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,999.66		0.00

		359405569		MAZAROFF, JENNIFER S		 12/06/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,011.25		0.00

		378548723		TRYBUS, ANDREA L		 09/26/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,322.69		0.00

		394528729		NYBERG, DAVID R		 12/16/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,515.19		0.00

		445507157		WILLIAMS, CURTIS D		 04/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,593.00		0.00

		463849034		JONES, GAYLE V		 02/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,437.50		0.00

		474566737		MARCONETT, DAVID K		 07/23/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,482.00		0.00

		478447551		ROST, ROBERT PAUL		 12/10/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,543.28		0.00

		479587584		KROESEN, JOHN P		 03/28/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		509526054		TRAYLOR, NANCY M		 02/06/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,278.88		0.00

		522664210		MILLER, SUSAN E		 10/12/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		360.00		0.00

		522922008		LENBERG, SANDRA J		 08/07/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,499.63		0.00

		523745587		DICKERSON, DAVID J		 02/17/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,275.00		0.00

		525027971		HEADY, THOMAS M		 12/31/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,082.36		0.00

		525048077		DALY, KATHERINE E		 03/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,047.52		0.00

		525117114		ENCINIAS, ERNEST R		 01/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		72.00		0.00

		525130706		GONZALES, DAVID		 06/22/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,066.40		0.00

		525213681		BIEDERMANN, PEGGY LYNN		 09/27/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,343.44		0.00

		525215207		DIMAS, RAY A		 01/03/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.00		0.00

		525316304		JARAMILLO, BRENDA D		 09/08/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,561.58		0.00

		525821285		ROBERTSON, BUDDY ARNOLD		 07/19/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,482.00		0.00

		525826196		MEDLEY, KENNETH L		 04/05/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.00		0.00

		525844256		STELL, RAYMOND D		 12/14/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		770.00		0.00

		525967180		ROBERTSON, JERRI		 03/07/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,619.00		0.00

		529646113		JONES, PRENTIS L		 09/16/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,548.00		0.00

		542660501		BATESON, CHARLES M		 08/31/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,975.08		0.00

		555605941		CLEAR, GWYNNE E		 05/15/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,666.45		0.00

		565905245		BRUMMELL, DIANE		 10/29/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,058.17		0.00

		572927937		INGRAM, CLARA JEAN		 01/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,175.24		0.00

		575741792		HALLIDAY, STEPHEN L		 11/12/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,524.03		0.00

		585014678		CICCARELLO, JAMES P		 05/07/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,673.00		0.00

		585040653		KEY, DONNA M		 02/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,725.00		0.00

		585054796		WILLOCK, LAWRENCE E		 06/16/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,480.00		0.00

		585062493		WOOD, TERRI		 12/20/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,746.43		0.00

		585065435		BRUGGE, STEVEN P		 11/25/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,384.00		0.00

		585100041		PONCE DE LEON, MARCELINA		 05/21/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,363.45		0.00

		585117986		ESCARCIDA, ANA MARIA		 07/25/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,445.89		0.00

		585143520		FISHER, GEORGE T		 12/11/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,092.15		0.00

		585167708		HAGER, SUSAN P		 08/12/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,085.54		0.00

		585181251		FALBO, ANNE ELLEN		 05/26/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,955.61		0.00

		585187568		ARMSTRONG, GLENDA L		 05/31/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,021.60		0.00

		585206100		TAFOYA, ELI G		 08/24/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		950.00		0.00

		585206740		SANCHEZ, ANNE L		 06/10/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,203.29		0.00

		585231056		GALLEGOS, LORI A		 06/07/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,445.15		0.00

		585263092		WEATHERSBY, MATTIE M		 12/16/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,024.86		0.00

		585318214		CALLAHAN, JOANN R		 10/05/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,544.02		0.00

		585323435		HAGLER, PAMELA J		 07/03/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,547.42		0.00

		585323836		CLARKE, BLAINE R		 02/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		370.00		0.00

		585387941		LUCERO, JOE A		 08/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,993.98		0.00

		585388278		HERRERA, TOBIAS H		 04/07/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,980.57		0.00

		585409365		ARCHULETA, PETRA M		 01/29/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,430.12		0.00

		585422708		GARCIA, ALEX J		 11/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,094.34		0.00

		585423009		LUNA, ROY R		 08/06/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,640.13		0.00

		585440464		BRYAN, DAVID G		 08/01/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,973.90		0.00

		585465713		SANCHEZ, ALFRED		 09/08/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,863.00		0.00

		585466410		TAFOYA, ANNE THERESE		 11/22/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,307.48		0.00

		585483923		OMAN, LETHA K		 01/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,838.37		0.00

		585527693		JARAMILLO, FLORA M		 05/01/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,910.00		0.00

		585588351		HERNANDEZ, JULIAN L		 12/14/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,265.00		0.00

		585589718		KREZAN, ANNA M		 09/21/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,045.05		0.00

		585601753		HALEY, KATHERINE F		 05/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,216.27		0.00

		585609634		MONTIGNY, DEWAN L		 01/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,318.50		0.00

		585620142		TRUJILLO, MARIA ISABEL		 11/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,975.75		0.00

		585665675		SEDILLO, EVANGELINE K		 11/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,672.15		0.00

		585701636		GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO		 05/19/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		16,759.75		0.00

		585701973		SANCHEZ, ERLINDA		 11/28/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,895.00		0.00

		585707020		GIBBS, LEE ANN		 01/30/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,544.01		0.00

		585707347		HAHN, MARY A		 12/13/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585740969		RILEY, ANGELA M		 07/13/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,344.51		0.00

		585789250		VARGAS, TERESA A		 11/28/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,916.92		0.00

		585882065		SALCIDO, MARIA C		 12/19/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,780.10		0.00

		585906955		ARAGON, JENNIE M		 07/16/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,554.67		0.00

		585943394		BAILEY, GINA M		 11/26/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,246.60		0.00

		84546720		ROTH, PETER R		 09/01/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		8,736.45		0.00

		351508594		BOUQUET, ALFREDO		 01/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		5,646.00		0.00

		417646612		TATE RANSOM, DOROTHY		 06/30/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,636.97		0.00

		454112376		HERNANDEZ JR, ERNESTO F				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,086.00		0.00

		463131718		MEDRANO, OSCAR		 01/01/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,548.00		0.00

		509483782		GIBSON, STEVEN PATRICK		 12/19/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,023.52		0.00

		525064827		MARTINEZ, MARGARET		 01/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,523.36		0.00

		525138033		ROMERO, PETER D		 07/16/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,948.98		0.00

		525158968		JARAMILLO, ANDREW S		 10/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,487.20		0.00

		525171805		DAILEY, KERRY		 10/07/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,386.99		0.00

		525192564		GRIEGO, ROBERT D				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,086.49		0.00

		525197635		MARQUEZ, CHRIS V		 05/19/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,127.44		0.00

		525230467		MORA, RICHARD A		 09/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,377.11		0.00

		525252433		LUCERO, WILLIAM CORNELIO		 03/21/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,405.66		0.00

		525255353		KLEIN, JAMES		 02/15/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,675.29		0.00

		525255782		OTERO, CHARLES J		 04/15/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,052.20		0.00

		525256935		HERNANDEZ, JIMMY A		 11/13/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,468.59		0.00

		525274091		ARCHULETA, ANNETTE O		 03/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,214.72		0.00

		525275258		CANDELARIA, ANGELA BERNADETTE		 06/16/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,360.00		0.00

		525313736		GUTIERREZ, CATHERINE S		 03/13/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,220.95		0.00

		525336752		HERNANDEZ, AVERY RANDOLPH		 12/27/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,767.49		0.00

		525338977		ROMERO, JACOB RONNIE		 04/09/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,968.10		0.00

		525374836		ROMERO, DEBRA ANN LORETTA				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,174.52		0.00

		525417799		FRANCO, GEORGE		 04/23/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,556.13		0.00

		525433440		GREEN, KEITH				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,188.09		0.00

		525470850		ABEYTA, DON R		 03/31/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,833.28		0.00

		525555576		TRUJILLO, TOMAS J		 03/27/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,308.17		0.00

		525599207		GIDDINGS, CHARLES A		 11/17/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,230.40		0.00

		560474189		BIBB, DAVID T		 01/17/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,238.81		0.00

		572516884		CASTILLO, RICHARD M		 07/20/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,928.40		0.00

		573359293		SALAZAR, KENNETH R		 11/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,897.08		0.00

		585043912		ROMERO, PETER J		 04/27/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,033.19		0.00

		585061078		MARTINEZ, ROCKY C		 11/03/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,282.79		0.00

		585061151		CORDOVA, ROBERT		 06/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,993.32		0.00

		585067830		SENA, AUGUSTINE		 01/19/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,694.48		0.00

		585084668		RUILOBA, PATRICIO R		 03/28/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,804.91		0.00

		585134991		ARMIJO, FRANK A		 01/27/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,007.92		0.00

		585159541		RILEY, MICHAEL J		 08/22/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,663.10		0.00

		585170260		GURULE, BENJAMIN		 03/04/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,974.47		0.00

		585179424		BARELA, JANET L		 03/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,960.53		0.00

		585192322		ROMERO, CHRIS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,915.52		0.00

		585213847		CLELAND, CARL ROBERT		 06/21/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,390.89		0.00

		585215606		ARCHIBEQUE, DAVID		 01/01/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,041.89		0.00

		585216500		MARQUEZ, DENNIS M.		 10/07/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,674.56		0.00

		585232367		LOPEZ, ERNEST		 03/24/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,698.75		0.00

		585233042		MARTINEZ, LARRY H		 02/14/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,552.41		0.00

		585235365		VALENCIA, CHRISTOPHER L		 04/18/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,193.40		0.00

		585263863		MASCARENAS, LEONARD MICHAEL		 08/28/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,882.81		0.00

		585273950		GARNAND, GILBERT ANTHONY		 09/13/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,038.13		0.00

		585274363		SANTILLANES, KENNETH		 07/05/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,471.97		0.00

		585292599		HITCHCOCK, GREGORY DONALD		 10/17/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,168.81		0.00

		585309412		CADENA, GILBERT J		 07/22/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,882.75		0.00

		585335773		CHAVEZ, PAUL HOLGUIN		 08/29/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,831.79		0.00

		585390753		CHAVEZ, GREGORY		 07/25/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,531.04		0.00

		585455101		WONG JR, HENRY L		 07/17/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,090.66		0.00

		585459843		BACA, RONALD JAMES		 03/02/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,722.49		0.00

		585509764		WILSON, KEVIN B		 09/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,364.12		0.00

		585567348		CRESPIN, DENNIS J		 04/13/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,343.96		0.00

		585570534		LUJAN, ANTONIO F		 07/13/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,663.87		0.00

		585589738		ESPINOSA, RICHARD J		 07/27/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,014.05		0.00

		585608116		GUTIERREZ, LEO J		 07/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,634.76		0.00

		585620174		DENNIS, ROY GLENN		 07/27/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,498.24		0.00

		585643448		NARVAEZ, DENNIS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,508.04		0.00

		585702664		MAITO, JOHN A.		 02/24/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,937.55		0.00

		585789876		ORTIZ, OLIVIA P		 12/07/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,089.00		0.00

		585821427		JARAMILLO, FRANCES		 08/28/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,985.94		0.00

		585829674		MAREZ, STEVEN GERELD		 02/16/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,496.51		0.00

		585905754		ZAMORA, PAT		 08/27/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,957.33		0.00

		585941831		SPRUNK, RICHARD C		 05/17/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,873.37		0.00

		585944260		MARTINEZ, MARTIN A		 11/11/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,840.33		0.00

		103380666		WALSH, EILEEN J		 12/13/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		14,484.99		1,549.89

		111308313		ALBERT, ONA E		 10/12/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,638.44		2,850.36

		284585195		ALVARADO, DAVID P		 12/29/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,252.95		1,632.09

		424701184		KING, PATRICIA D		 01/10/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,400.00		2,182.81

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		5,332.50		570.58

		479622521		MARTIN-TAFOYA, JUDITH K		 07/05/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,645.22		2,209.04

		510441940		WYLIE, PAMELA B		 09/25/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,730.34		4,893.16

		525023078		VILLAREAL, ROSS E		 11/02/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,863.00		306.34

		525045475		BURKS, EILEEN		 02/04/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,583.59		4,877.48

		525130706		GONZALES, DAVID		 06/22/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,719.92		291.06

		525231277		JARAMILLO, TIMMY L		 01/10/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,848.64		2,765.74

		525724526		GALLEGOS, BETTY		 06/08/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,441.18		3,043.29

		525781181		RODRIGUEZ, CHARLIE		 05/24/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,583.86		1,025.50

		525985802		SEDILLO, CLARA		 10/20/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,004.79		107.52

		563374388		HENWOOD, DEBORAH A		 09/29/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,554.88		3,269.37

		585033178		BACA, ROSIE		 12/16/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,603.17		1,455.57

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		396.00		42.37

		585130117		ROMERO, VICTORIA L		 07/15/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,753.24		1,685.64

		585143854		SAAVEDRA, VICENTA		 06/20/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,890.62		2,663.30

		585185269		GATES, JAMES E		 04/17/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,735.00		399.68

		585205025		GUTIERREZ, JEN		 09/04/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,581.01		1,346.13

		585205207		WELCH, DEBRIELLE M.		 03/11/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,150.41		2,263.05

		585245424		HURT, TERRY W.		 01/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,140.83		657.06

		585292001		GARCIA, LAWRENCE M		 06/03/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,170.40		981.20

		585323449		CRUZ, FLORA DEANIE		 06/20/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,603.01		385.53

		585404065		ORTIZ, JUANITA E		 01/10/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,509.86		2,301.63

		585419247		GARCIA, SAMMY T		 04/14/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,060.64		2,574.50

		585441282		VAN ERVEN, ANNE W		 04/30/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,439.46		2,187.03

		585444206		GABALDON, ROSALIE V		 11/20/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,736.67		2,860.84

		585456793		LIOU, HAI-WU		 11/27/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		48,180.68		5,155.42

		585480469		MYERS, RANDALL R		 06/14/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,425.88		2,827.50

		585486404		GALLEGOS, TERRY P		 07/14/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,104.07		3,007.19

		585487995		GATES, MARGARET E		 11/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,047.00		219.04

		585504737		MAESTAS, MARIE		 09/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,300.19		3,670.04

		585527574		LOBATO, ELIZABETH J		 11/03/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,102.00		3,969.94

		585542415		GONZALES, DIANE S		 08/20/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,043.40		4,070.68

		585700680		GALLEGOS, PAUL		 06/08/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,972.96		211.10

		585702639		CORDOVA, DANNY B		 11/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,912.00		739.59

		585703261		ARAGON, RAMONA G		 07/23/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,513.72		2,944.00

		585704315		ESQUIBEL, MARCELLA R		 09/10/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,811.40		300.78

		585723832		TRUJILLO, YOLANDA S		 11/16/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,928.12		1,811.32

		585808084		VIGIL, CORRINE M		 03/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,867.76		4,800.79

		585809471		PENCE, HOLLY A		 06/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,666.51		1,034.33

		585863649		TRUJILLO-GARLEY, MARIA		 03/13/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		14,953.95		1,600.07

		585907440		CASIAS, GLORIA A		 07/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		43,086.85		4,610.33

		585907494		LOPEZ, DAVID J		 11/29/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,089.74		2,470.62

		585943202		GIENGER, BARBARA ANN		 12/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		18,977.36		2,030.59

		585944062		COX, KATHLEEN A		 02/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,907.03		2,237.03

		585947685		GURULE, LOUELLA		 08/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,548.18		2,412.68

		585962799		APODACA, KAREN G		 07/17/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,706.24		4,034.53

		41560144		FESTA-DOXTATOR, DEBORAH M		 10/28/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,950.00		0.00

		57483605		MC NALLY, MARY ANN T		 02/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,413.31		0.00

		65421634		BLOOM, KATHLEEN A		 02/14/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,691.55		0.00

		66462191		WEIDLEIN-ILARRAZA, LORRAINE T		 12/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,991.25		0.00

		67467078		PROCE, FRANCES		 10/26/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,049.97		0.00

		86529380		DUBOIS, KARL M		 12/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,875.19		0.00

		107382703		CASKEY, JOHN W		 08/01/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,881.67		0.00

		108483572		SENA, ROBIN I		 08/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,550.29		0.00

		133427704		FINKELSTEIN, MARILYN L		 02/01/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,302.93		0.00

		140444250		RUTHERFORD, KATHLEEN A		 07/05/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,717.32		0.00

		147448570		MERKLEY, ANNE L		 11/15/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.16		0.00

		171449268		BRADLEY, BRENDA S		 03/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,216.40		0.00

		179429580		FROMBACH, DANIS D		 06/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,880.27		0.00

		261136259		MC KINNEY, DEBORAH K		 10/10/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,342.17		0.00

		262351322		GARWOOD, CHRISTOPHER R		 02/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,205.73		0.00

		263827821		GREENHOUSE, GERALD M		 05/08/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,560.38		0.00

		277508723		ZAVITZ, DIANA L		 10/24/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,352.81		0.00

		291587162		FERGUSON, DANIEL J		 04/23/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,888.04		0.00

		301460549		JACOBSEN, CLAUDIA S		 07/11/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,764.46		0.00

		305503922		WIGHT, MARY PAT		 08/28/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,895.26		0.00

		308785943		CRUZ, REBECCA		 10/31/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,014.73		0.00

		343423117		SCHNEIDER, KATHLEEN A		 12/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		984.82		0.00

		362680187		KREGER, SUSAN J		 02/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,060.51		0.00

		392727058		KRYCHO-ORTEGA, KAREN S		 04/05/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,449.62		0.00

		397709607		TOWNSEND, GRETCHEN K		 02/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,665.53		0.00

		448461508		MERRILL, CAROL S		 10/09/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		436.95		0.00

		453922130		CHAVEZ, ANTHONY		 01/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,445.29		0.00

		457947482		CASTRO, EDDIE		 01/18/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,975.78		0.00

		460116797		LARUE, NICK T		 04/01/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,463.88		0.00

		460430152		GARDEA, CESAR		 02/01/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		782.61		0.00

		461923320		ROGERS, SUSAN W		 03/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,591.34		0.00

		462136387		WILLIS, PAULA D		 05/01/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,066.88		0.00

		462643271		OTTMAN, JAMES		 10/20/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		555.00		0.00

		476646311		BARDEN, ELLIOTT H JR.		 04/11/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,814.39		0.00

		479588169		WATERMILLER, CAROLYN J		 05/22/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,799.61		0.00

		504643208		TIBBS, JOANN M		 05/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,071.80		0.00

		509569592		SCHLOSSER, RITA J		 01/03/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,506.97		0.00

		510500922		MORGAN, KAREN B		 09/29/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,673.07		0.00

		517903139		ERICKSON, CARLA E		 07/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,400.00		0.00

		518587196		MATLACK, PRISCILLA P		 04/24/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,646.63		0.00

		521602963		MASCARENAS, BILL		 02/21/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,411.12		0.00

		521806342		INSKEEP, JAMES HAROLD		 10/30/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,586.34		0.00

		521903547		KING, SUSAN C		 08/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,935.69		0.00

		522827486		TRACY, RENEE L		 11/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,619.80		0.00

		524722269		SAEFKOW, ERMALINDA		 09/30/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,944.15		0.00

		525060953		FLORES, JUAN R		 11/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,064.93		0.00

		525157670		KYMES, GREGORY H		 08/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,204.92		0.00

		525171548		ROMERO, JIMMY M		 03/28/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,032.76		0.00

		525178759		CHACON, ANTONIA		 03/02/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,973.37		0.00

		525216040		BENAVIDEZ, ANTHONY N		 07/02/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,504.06		0.00

		525256269		MARTINEZ, DEBRA A		 08/13/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,501.53		0.00

		525258987		RODARTE-KEELING, RENEE M		 07/08/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		845.00		0.00

		525370161		CALLAHAN, JANELL L		 04/12/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		115.16		0.00

		525827391		ARCHIBECK, PATRICIA K		 08/19/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,580.81		0.00

		525905694		RUTKOWSKY-ANAYA, MARIA		 11/17/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,830.08		0.00

		529806787		MARTINEZ, IDA  MARIE		 02/14/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,262.56		0.00

		530362764		PINO, SADIE L		 01/13/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,918.39		0.00

		548886957		FAHS, TERI B		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		688.87		0.00

		555916282		PARRISH, JULIANNE		 08/11/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,184.75		0.00

		569293078		ACOSTA, CARMEN		 09/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,710.80		0.00

		571928209		MONTAGUE, FRANK P		 01/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,130.82		0.00

		574286216		DEL FRATE, DIANE G		 02/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,301.62		0.00

		585023882		BARNSLEY, DEBRA M		 03/25/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,992.52		0.00

		585036530		TURTLETAUB, DIANNE Y		 05/18/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		349.56		0.00

		585040738		GARCIA, CAROLYN G		 01/22/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		315.00		0.00

		585047509		TYSON, CYNTHIA L		 02/12/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,994.16		0.00

		585061209		ROMERO, JANIE T		 09/19/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,149.04		0.00

		585093671		JOHNSON, RICHARD R		 11/27/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,599.82		0.00

		585109517		LUNA, GLORIA M		 12/09/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,048.35		0.00

		585156968		SCHWANER, MELANIE P		 11/19/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,278.91		0.00

		585201924		HENFLING, JANICE K		 11/10/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,293.82		0.00

		585214603		POHL, ALFRED L		 01/14/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,439.74		0.00

		585221725		VELASCO, GLORIA L		 12/26/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,492.50		0.00

		585280854		WENGER, JUDITH P		 05/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,470.09		0.00

		585281147		LUCERO, MARGARET R		 09/29/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,150.69		0.00

		585281303		DIMAS, JOSEPH M		 09/24/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,287.00		0.00

		585282651		MC KINNON, ELEANOR		 10/06/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,646.00		0.00

		585283463		O' CONNOR, SHARON M		 03/27/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,241.89		0.00

		585284752		CURRENT, MARY K		 08/10/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,370.54		0.00

		585304213		RAEL, MARGARET M		 02/25/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,153.92		0.00

		585321304		PERKINS, MARY L		 08/23/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		870.54		0.00

		585328375		HUNICK, PAULINE		 02/10/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,032.38		0.00

		585328898		MENGES, NANCY E		 02/20/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,359.06		0.00

		585343335		SENA, MANUEL E		 09/24/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,004.12		0.00

		585387941		LUCERO, JOE A		 08/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		576.00		0.00

		585397060		BELLER, DESIREE PATRICIA		 08/14/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,970.81		0.00

		585443264		CRAIG, PAMELA J		 01/16/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,112.45		0.00

		585464496		GRIEGO, DELORA L		 04/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,191.36		0.00

		585482495		WHITE, MARY JANE		 06/09/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,263.57		0.00

		585508297		VALDEZ, BEATRICE C		 12/09/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,245.21		0.00

		585524063		POTTER, KATHY A		 08/29/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,705.40		0.00

		585580215		BILLINGHAM, CAROL A		 09/01/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,304.41		0.00

		585588945		CORDOVA, MARIA LOURDES M		 12/14/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,234.53		0.00

		585589417		MONTOYA, ROBERTA L		 08/11/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,532.35		0.00

		585608259		ANZURES, CRUZITA M		 03/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		138.00		0.00

		585609020		ROYBAL, PATRICIA M		 03/19/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,044.53		0.00

		585620858		SCHALK, EILEEN E		 03/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,599.69		0.00

		585627504		PINO, PAUL L		 05/29/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,016.69		0.00

		585665749		SEYB, CYNTHIA L		 04/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		454.48		0.00

		585700126		MONTANO, MICHAEL A		 06/08/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,224.07		0.00

		585707395		MEIERING, MARTHA A		 08/27/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,012.40		0.00

		585743356		VAN DYKE, ELIZABETH R		 03/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.00		0.00

		585744947		ULIBARRI, SHIRLEY		 04/17/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,770.88		0.00

		585906557		ROMERO, MARY ANN		 08/19/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,047.87		0.00

		585908398		MARTINEZ, CECILIA M		 02/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,113.70		0.00

		585927832		CORDOVA, IDA G		 10/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		873.90		0.00

		585943472		MUENZ, JANET M		 04/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,510.64		0.00

		585944015		SANCHEZ, SANDRA L		 04/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,786.00		0.00

		41362777		DALY, ALAINE		 02/12/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,211.06		964.67

		107461992		KEHE, KAREN L		 12/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,579.31		124.76

		122369204		BARBOSA, CONSUELO		 03/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,240.00		176.96

		207429408		BRADLEY, JOHN ALAN		 03/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,537.56		358.47

		212647514		WILSON, TERRI E		 05/24/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,990.59		315.25

		228508874		BURCH, MARY ELLEN		 01/20/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,034.41		713.67

		275465790		POPE, HAROLD J SR.		 02/11/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,142.28		1,512.27

		285580499		ELLISON, SHIRLEY A		 07/01/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,065.37		242.17

		300280647		OURS, ELIZABETH A		 09/10/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,391.90		1,215.89

		325425804		GOFORTH, LORRAINE M		 07/09/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,338.91		816.77

		352487777		FISHER, NANCY E		 07/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,515.88		119.76

		384504465		SIELSCHOTT, SPENCER		 12/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		360.00		28.44

		385329819		SCHULTZ, AUGUSTUS C		 12/20/1933		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		331.20		26.17

		438824130		JOHNS, DEBRA S		 05/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,591.86		125.76

		467661510		FAULKNER, CHARLES L		 03/19/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		87.39		6.90

		525171632		ALIRE, ANTONIO J		 02/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,296.00		102.38

		525238140		HARBAUGH, JULIETTE L		 10/10/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,392.61		1,216.07

		525472452		HULSE, ERIN K		 12/04/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,974.51		392.99

		525922314		MONTOYA, CECILIA H		 07/03/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,650.10		446.38

		525987072		WADE, KEITH		 09/28/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,098.87		402.81

		525987656		SPITZBERG, GARY J		 09/09/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		23,373.71		1,846.52

		571927190		LAMM, DIANNE L		 02/13/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,508.62		1,541.10

		579586491		FULLER, BRUCE C		 11/21/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,696.56		1,477.06

		585039494		FOLLOWELL, ELIZABETH		 07/04/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,296.15		892.41

		585048085		WALSH, MARY E		 04/08/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		26,794.13		2,116.72

		585072619		STRICKLAND, SUE ANN		 04/05/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,696.56		1,477.06

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		420.00		33.18

		585124351		TRUJILLO, JUDY V		 12/22/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,569.24		834.94

		585129757		PADILLA, ANASTACIO		 12/13/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,721.84		847.05

		585167186		MIDDLETON, CLAIRE W		 02/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,408.29		1,454.31

		585188073		RIVERA, JOSEPHINE		 11/26/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,733.28		768.94

		585205869		LARSON, WILLIAM D		 02/01/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,813.01		301.24

		585208103		GOMEZ, MONY M		 09/06/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,074.28		1,111.85

		585223177		ROMERO, VICTOR		 01/14/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,069.79		953.51

		585263452		SAAVEDRA, MARY L		 02/07/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,900.87		1,177.06

		585266900		ROENSCH, PAUL A		 04/23/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,502.43		118.69

		585344278		JARAMILLO, HILARIO I		 09/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,136.00		89.73

		585362192		EWING, PHILLIP C		 01/16/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,015.00		80.20

		585386173		TRUJILLO, EVANGELINE		 05/24/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,287.00		180.67

		585440501		ROMERO, LENA I		 10/26/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,214.19		253.92

		585442490		ZIMMERLY, NANCY L		 09/19/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,439.40		1,377.66

		585461950		DOMINGUEZ, THERESA G		 03/30/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,372.08		187.39

		585502188		GONZALEZ-ALLER, JOYCE A		 11/01/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		360.00		28.44

		585569139		HOUSE, CHERYL A		 09/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,656.94		288.90

		585580197		BIERBAUM, KEITH B		 08/30/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,524.95		1,463.45

		585621691		WOODS, BARBARA H		 01/12/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,120.00		483.48

		585640298		LUJAN, LOUIS P		 02/07/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,905.74		1,493.47

		585662734		BACA, GLORIA V		 01/01/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,725.55		689.32

		585707797		MEURER, RON E		 10/30/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,505.47		118.93

		585787684		MENDEZ, CONNIE T		 10/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,296.47		1,287.41

		585806969		GURULE, ADOLPH J		 10/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,547.64		359.28

		585827492		GARCIA, CARLOS T		 09/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,078.37		401.19

		585907808		MAIER, KENNETH M		 01/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		349.56		27.61

		585928303		TORRES, HILARIO		 02/05/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,848.26		620.00

		585940765		CASTELLANO, DIANE D		 09/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,315.01		735.90

		524627547		MONTOYA, ANNA		 10/20/1946		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		385.00		0.00

		585025003		CARPENTER, PATRICIA A.		 09/12/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,250.00		0.00

		585849257		HAMLETT, KAREN S		 10/15/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,618.45		0.00

		525250640		ULIBARRI, MARIO R		 12/07/1961		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,144.78		0.00

		585683501		EATON, LORETTA		 09/08/1960		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,279.18		0.00

		585025003		CARPENTER, PATRICIA A.		 09/12/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,650.00		0.00

		585849257		HAMLETT, KAREN S		 10/15/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,292.33		0.00

		525064873		PERALTA, MARTIN		 02/04/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,988.68		0.00

		525178965		GARCIA, JOHNNY		 06/28/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,993.57		0.00

		525430582		PADILLA, YVETTE		 09/15/1968		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,172.08		0.00

		525746988		BARELA, RICHARD		 03/02/1939		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,912.65		0.00

		548394121		GARCIA, LISA J.		 08/12/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,318.23		0.00

		585029982		ROMERO, MOISES		 10/29/1957		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,484.26		0.00

		585118796		JARAMILLO, PHILLIP		 03/16/1965		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,687.41		0.00

		585145087		ARAGON, JOHN B.		 01/03/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,535.10		0.00

		585432598		PADILLA, JOSEPH		 11/30/1970		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,141.96		0.00

		585608878		BACA, MANUEL		 01/01/1954		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,431.23		0.00

		585620247		HEINEKEN, RUSSELL		 12/16/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		24,354.08		0.00

		585865051		MARQUEZ, ELIZABETH L		 07/29/1957		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,114.28		0.00

		525029053		CHAVEZ, LORRAINE T		 01/04/1951		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,946.78		0.00

		585263382		ULIBARRI, ELFA R		 04/29/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,070.36		0.00

		585324051		BRITO, MARGARET A		 10/02/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,672.40		0.00

		585360667		BULL-HORSE, LOUISE		 08/03/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,807.92		0.00

		585364011		FERNANDEZ, PATRICIA I		 07/25/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,620.03		0.00

		525967591		PERALTA, ROSALIE		 02/05/1943		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,211.09		1,280.65

		525551824		SISNEROS, RICHARD A		 01/14/1969		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,250.50		0.00

		585116254		MANZANARES, LEONARD F.		 06/04/1965		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,300.00		0.00

		585274441		GRIEGO, TAMMIE A		 11/23/1963		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,632.75		0.00

		585961666		QUINTANA, WAYNE		 09/28/1964		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,343.74		0.00

		521560510		GONZALES, JOSEPH G		 06/16/1941		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,545.20		0.00

		525928299		GURULE, ALEX R		 02/05/1940		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,663.67		0.00

		585700582		RINALDI, LINDA L		 04/09/1955		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,900.00		0.00

		585116424		PADILLA, PETE L		 12/06/1961		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,777.00		0.00

		585355665		PETRY, LLOYD A		 07/30/1978		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,076.39		0.00

		585961666		QUINTANA, WAYNE		 09/28/1964		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,990.05		0.00

		525040111		JARAMILLO, FLOYD M		 06/04/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		24,150.00		1,907.89

		585581212		SANCHEZ, RITA Y		 12/29/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,400.00		189.63

		585019314		ARMENTA, PAULINE C		 08/01/1943		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,011.08		0.00

		585362618		ARMENTA, JUANITA T		 06/15/1948		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,037.50		0.00

		431041397		MCFALL, GEORGE W		 06/18/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		41,000.00		4,386.97

		585845975		FERRARI, TERRY L		 08/07/1956		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,336.68		1,448.64

		585147395		SHANNON, MICHAEL		 04/14/1947		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,463.75		0.00

		216622718		MCINTIRE, SHARON M		 12/17/1951		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,550.00		0.00

		585285119		NAVARRETE, SULEMA S		 07/13/1952		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		150.00		0.00

		585840369		HEPLER, EMILY FLOREZ		 07/29/1957		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		393.75		0.00

		585840802		MCGARY, SUSAN G		 07/15/1956		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,231.25		0.00

		585218710		QUINTELA, MARYLOU RAMIREZ		 09/08/1960		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,977.88		0.00

		585150187		MILLER, YOLANDA		 01/01/1959		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,908.72		1,809.25

		527906731		BENALLY, EMMA J		 06/23/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,751.06		0.00

		527747855		SHORTY, LYNN		 10/24/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,225.41		0.00

		585649459		LEE, PEGGY		 08/19/1953		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		96.80		0.00

		585626271		TSOSIE, MARY L		 05/10/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		858.28		91.83

		585626271		TSOSIE, MARY L		 05/10/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,771.59		534.96

		585577533		MERCURE, MARVIN L		 07/30/1971		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,928.59		0.00

		585344026		ULIBARRI, BETTY		 09/21/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,628.45		0.00

		585647202		VALDEZ, CLEO M		 08/18/1951		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,952.81		0.00

		585802766		GARCIA, THERESA A		 11/11/1953		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,334.00		0.00

		222323340		MC KINNON, SHARON S		 10/11/1947		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		719.68		0.00

		395505139		LYONS, SANDRA J		 10/24/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		350.00		0.00

		451769422		SHUCKMAN, ANN S		 11/04/1944		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,822.50		0.00

		505727365		EPPS, TONY L		 01/13/1953		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,514.05		0.00

		525179518		PERKINS, MICHAEL W		 09/19/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,905.00		0.00

		585096257		SPINKS, JUANITA A		 04/26/1945		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,080.00		0.00

		585118778		DENTON, JILL E		 08/01/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,500.00		0.00

		585427291		KLEIN, ZANE G		 07/31/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585609355		GARCIA-TRIMBLE, LETICIA		 05/07/1953		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,679.41		0.00

		585803465		COLELLA, JULIE L		 10/30/1962		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,550.00		0.00

		547661436		ROANHAUS, ERIC		 03/15/1947		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,807.44		0.00

		387660677		WILLIAMS, DEBBIE L		 06/14/1956		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,300.00		260.70

		585545789		ROMERO, DELORES		 10/13/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,202.23		1,280.05

		525119211		DEAN, ROBERT P		 09/25/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,206.75		0.00

		585151709		GOMEZ, DANNY R		 01/06/1959		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,141.54		0.00

		585023306		MUNOZ, RUDY S		 01/21/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,450.20		2,616.19

		585583394		COOK, ALBERT G		 04/29/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,432.12		2,614.31

		511581948		SRADER, LAWRENCE M				DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		120.00		0.00

		585042692		LOPEZ, ROBERT		 07/04/1957		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,402.50		0.00

		585111045		SANTISTEVAN, JOHN C		 10/07/1959		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		31,713.94		0.00

		585493842		MARTINEZ, EDUARDO T		 06/17/1967		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,440.00		0.00

		585820237		ESPARZA, JOHNNY N		 10/17/1954		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,882.00		0.00

		84343065		JURICICH, HARRIET		 08/09/1943		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,856.25		0.00

		341381562		HAFER, LYNNE C		 11/27/1946		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,450.00		0.00

		585246367		MORRIS, EMMA LU ELLA		 04/19/1950		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,971.65		0.00

		585544507		FRAZIER, PENNI L		 05/22/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,500.00		0.00

		585584086		PARRA, FRANCES C		 05/11/1952		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,401.51		0.00

		585882320		REYES, MARICELA G		 10/20/1954		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,300.00		0.00

		585543402		ESPARZA, LORENZO N		 09/05/1951		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,589.69		0.00

		585606216		HOLGUIN, ERNEST				DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,887.32		0.00

		585929660		QUARRELL, CHRISTOPHER R		 03/02/1968		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,621.45		0.00

		159421841		SWEETSER, PAMELA L		 06/15/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		28,967.89		2,288.45

		548826044		MERCADO, RAUL R		 05/23/1941		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,998.00		1,579.92

		585247062		ANDRADE, AMELIA		 07/03/1946		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,393.01		505.06

		585300456		ANDERSON, CLARA B		 06/13/1945		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,050.00		82.96

		585229015		TRUJILLO, DENNIS V		 01/02/1947		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,366.00		0.00

		585342542		GOMEZ, MICHAEL A		 03/19/1949		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,481.66		0.00

		585647007		ABEYTA-GARCIA, MARIA E		 11/19/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,623.40		0.00

		585216745		EATON, W LANCE		 12/25/1959		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,505.00		5,831.99

		525219804		MARTINEZ, SHEILAH		 07/17/1962		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,378.65		1,451.93

		585015958		MARTINEZ, MANUEL		 12/16/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,103.36		0.00

		585142217		MEDINA, PRISCILLA S		 10/30/1945		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,919.00		0.00

		585505398		VIGIL, MELA A		 01/01/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,362.17		0.00

		585099594		FLORES, FRED F.		 06/08/1946		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,064.50		0.00

		585203036		MARTINEZ, NORMAN		 04/27/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,553.83		0.00

		585921601		ARCHULETA, CRISTOBAL		 01/02/1963		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,622.34		0.00

		585099633		ESQUIBEL, CAROL R		 02/09/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		19,584.69		2,095.47

		585561101		SHERMAN, DOLORES D		 09/24/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,426.00		1,864.57

		585664950		PENA, NOBELENA H		 05/25/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,079.79		2,362.47

		520482861		LAUE, HERMAN E.		 10/16/1945		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,124.50		0.00

		500620548		SHIRLEY, JOEL R		 08/15/1955		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,179.17		6,439.16

		585605278		BOOTH, BRENDA D		 10/19/1956		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,632.87		2,421.67

		585039074		JOHNSON, LULA DEAN		 01/12/1943		EUNICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,767.00		0.00

		585546600		BLACKWELL, WILLIAM E		 07/18/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,419.27		0.00

		270343601		MIETTY, WAYNE A		 09/20/1937		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,487.50		0.00

		303466462		ONEAL, IRENE KAY		 06/09/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,750.00		0.00

		310409472		JUDAY, ROBERT H		 03/03/1940		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,400.00		0.00

		330547432		KAMINKY, JAMES E		 01/14/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,050.00		0.00

		335364677		CREYKE, CAROLINE C		 08/17/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,100.00		0.00

		347466635		KNIGHT, BILL L		 07/07/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		350.00		0.00

		457377478		FORD, ROBERT		 07/08/1960		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,150.00		0.00

		458847636		VARNADORE, JIMMY D		 12/09/1948		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,855.00		0.00

		462663373		JAMIESON, GUY C JR.		 12/06/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,950.00		0.00

		465842884		ALLRED, SANDRA G		 01/07/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		255.00		0.00

		517528978		HART, LINDA J		 05/06/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,225.00		0.00

		522922291		WATKINS, SHERRY E		 06/01/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,350.00		0.00

		523708363		COVEL, MICKEY A		 02/10/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,650.00		0.00

		523884335		ARAGON, KIM		 02/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,850.00		0.00

		524629522		VECELLIO, ALBERT T JR.		 08/28/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,062.50		0.00

		524721455		HOLGATE, VIRGIL RICHARD		 07/06/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,250.00		0.00

		525047302		CHRISMAN, KURT H		 12/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,012.50		0.00

		525705284		WEAVER, EMMA		 12/25/1931		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,544.00		0.00

		525768988		HENDRICKS, MARILYN J		 04/13/1939		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,510.00		0.00

		525808129		VALDEZ, MILDRED L		 08/19/1939		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,982.50		0.00

		525945476		HUISH, EVELYN A		 10/17/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		60.00		0.00

		525986180		DANIEL, NADINE M		 04/01/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,460.00		0.00

		526769612		MARIEN-MYERS, SHEILA L		 06/29/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,950.00		0.00

		526769630		STEFFEN, MARJORIE A		 05/24/1948		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		529569032		DURFEY, JUDITH A		 07/31/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		585029975		DINALLO, TERESA KIM		 04/30/1961		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.00		0.00

		585040894		HALEY, LORETTA Y		 06/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		550.00		0.00

		585093066		MASCARENAS, LLOYD E		 11/30/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,422.98		0.00

		585098242		TAFOYA, LORI		 03/09/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,444.20		0.00

		585129585		ROUNDY, LELAND B		 05/02/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,150.00		0.00

		585186904		CHARTIER, PATRICIA L		 05/04/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,800.00		0.00

		585307128		NELSON, PEGGY		 02/13/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,020.00		0.00

		585382653		FLEMING, ROBIN C		 09/30/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,275.00		0.00

		585383878		BOYD, QUENTIN D		 10/13/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585401858		DUNCAN, BENET S		 02/26/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,330.00		0.00

		585442224		CROSS, MARY C		 02/04/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,537.81		0.00

		585448501		MARTIN, KATHLEEN M		 09/17/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,560.00		0.00

		585462708		GRANKO, DONNA M		 05/11/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,760.00		0.00

		585545165		HIGGINS, TEENA L		 09/19/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,410.00		0.00

		585563254		MC DANIEL, JUDE L		 04/23/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		150.00		0.00

		585625650		WIDDISON, KATHERINE J		 08/13/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,635.74		0.00

		585648164		DOERFERT, KATHERINE C		 01/03/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585649944		BEGAY, EVANGELINE E		 05/12/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,045.00		0.00

		585669168		PIPER, SANDI C		 12/06/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585729801		BRITT, JANYCE H		 10/27/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,800.00		0.00

		585742167		MENAPACE, SARAH A		 03/04/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,350.00		0.00

		585845306		CHRISMAN, DONNA S		 07/16/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		699.00		0.00

		585903824		SANCHEZ, SYLVIA S		 02/26/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,893.81		0.00

		457948686		MARTIN, JOHNIE M.		 08/13/1954		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,638.02		0.00

		515565659		LYONS, CINDY		 08/24/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,042.00		0.00

		527632609		VANDEN BROECK, CHARLES A.		 08/27/1962		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,954.00		0.00

		585136499		HUISH, WILLIAM W		 06/12/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,129.00		0.00

		585724208		BALLARD, TRACY A		 01/20/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,117.00		0.00

		585845717		MONTANO, CHARLOTTE LANETTE		 11/05/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,965.00		0.00

		522529336		MARTINEZ, BENERITO S SR.		 01/04/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,185.00		126.81

		525047282		ZUFELT, DOYLE L		 11/07/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		725.88		77.67

		525965565		MOORE, HELEN R		 10/02/1940		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,560.00		2,306.89

		554745403		WHITAKER, VICTORIA M		 11/26/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,500.00		267.50

		585090417		BEASLEY, SHIRLEY		 08/09/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,650.00		176.55

		585103228		TINNIN, DONALD R		 01/06/1945		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		10,400.00		1,112.80

		585362711		HAIR, JULIA P		 01/25/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,100.00		438.70

		585726025		JONES, GAIL B		 04/13/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		8,025.00		858.69

		585929109		MARTINEZ, CELINA		 06/24/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,042.00		2,786.42

		523709154		RANK, ROBERT M		 02/04/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,205.00		0.00

		526068392		PYFROM, VICTORIA		 04/21/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,900.00		150.10

		562867857		SMITH, MARGIE L		 10/02/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,810.00		142.99

		585154887		TOWNSEND, MARGUERITE		 02/09/1960		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,350.00		185.65

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,050.00		82.95

		585840329		DUNNAHOO, CYNTHIA L		 09/08/1954		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,800.00		221.20

		585620208		REEVES, WANDA S		 11/18/1956		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,815.47		1,170.47

		75508198		THOM, ROBERT JOSEPH		 04/08/1956		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,223.49		0.00

		585078945		MARMOLEJO, ILDEFONSO G		 01/22/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,252.02		0.00

		585130057		MARTINEZ, PRISCILLA P		 10/12/1959		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,705.60		0.00

		585022850		BARCENAS, FLORA		 10/13/1956		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,419.89		428.16

		585113940		PORTILLO, OTILIA M		 06/06/1961		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,516.81		1,146.72

		585381199		RAMOS, BEATRICE G		 06/27/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,900.80		1,335.20

		525040007		GARCIA, PAMELA J		 02/13/1969		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,938.11		0.00

		585021820		MONEY, LIONEL KEITH		 11/21/1960		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,793.44		0.00

		585745995		BEN, CALVIN		 10/31/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,246.85		0.00

		314422522		ORPHEY, MICHAEL P		 06/02/1942		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,875.60		0.00

		398806396		DEKKER, GRETCHEN A		 09/20/1965		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,454.99		0.00

		585185884		YAZZIE, RUBY A		 08/06/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,341.42		0.00

		585205105		SARMIENTO, ANTONIA B		 12/12/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		585205129		CHAPO, ELLA L		 07/30/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,511.99		0.00

		525044286		CHAVEZ, PATRIC J		 10/01/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,806.44		0.00

		525219440		MESICH, TERRY A.		 12/04/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,574.00		0.00

		585219820		MARTINEZ, DEBBIE R.		 08/18/1960		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,030.00		0.00

		585522677		MESICH, GARY E.		 11/02/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,574.00		0.00

		442506814		MILLICAN, EFFIE GENEVA		 01/12/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,087.00		5,894.33

		526908638		CARPENTER, PATRICE J		 03/22/1952		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		65,289.00		6,985.99

		565942384		HOOVER, JAMES B		 04/16/1953		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		40,756.98		4,361.01

		585205105		SARMIENTO, ANTONIA B		 12/12/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,507.90		2,301.37

		585307464		DESIDERIO, MARY B		 05/24/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,449.00		2,295.01

		585440695		MABRITO, EDWARD C		 04/12/1951		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,483.18		5,508.63

		585462729		SMITH, JAN L		 05/08/1951		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		50,871.00		5,443.21

		585567288		FORTNEY, SUZANNE P		 03/05/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,109.00		3,007.73

		525250362		ROMERO, DOROTHY L		 06/07/1963		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,752.23		1,323.42

		525294764		BUNCH, STACIE M		 02/07/1962		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,894.00		1,413.57

		525800975		WILLIAMS, ARVELLA		 02/04/1938		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,681.26		1,554.82

		585092469		BACA, DONNA S		 10/02/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,532.11		1,306.02

		585143164		HOOD, FRED A		 09/23/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,583.00		757.11

		525291684		JARAMILLO, MATTHEW NASH		 03/13/1968		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		29,333.38		0.00

		525319014		MARTINEZ, DENNY R		 11/01/1970		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,393.40		0.00

		525393834		MARTINEZ, MELVIN P		 02/23/1969		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,998.64		0.00

		527966829		JOE, ARTHUR R SR.		 06/10/1953		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,611.27		0.00

		585364259		TACHIAS, ANGIE		 01/14/1949		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,011.97		0.00

		585669884		HERNANDEZ, CRUZ R		 11/24/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,256.23		0.00

		585724256		PATTERSON, NORMA J.		 06/05/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,762.69		0.00

		585279651		LOPEZ, AMY Y		 08/31/1964		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,469.26		0.00

		585513443		HANDS, ADRIAN M		 05/12/1969		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,720.62		0.00

		585642379		GALLEGOS, GREGORY R		 03/12/1958		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,532.68		0.00

		585862270		GONZALES, ARMANDO		 07/19/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,945.27		0.00

		468781284		JARAMILLO, THECLA M		 09/28/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,610.30		1,312.27

		585024359		GARDUNO-GARCIA, PATSY H		 08/26/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,554.72		1,228.74

		525800256		LEGARRETA, HECTOR A		 09/09/1937		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,395.67		0.00

		585230530		LUCERO, JOHNNY		 06/24/1964		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,643.27		0.00

		585962465		BUSTAMANTE, MANUEL C JR.		 01/01/1968		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,914.74		0.00

		585584066		GUTIERREZ, GILBERT		 04/03/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,478.70		0.00

		585882225		MUNOZ, VELIA		 11/10/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,237.93		2,914.44

		449706776		WARD, SARAH DALE		 12/27/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		670.00		0.00

		585111211		FIELDS, LARRON B		 09/20/1961		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,463.27		0.00

		585190570		MONTES JR., GEORGE		 04/08/1960		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,239.00		0.00

		585604548		BARNES, RAMONA		 02/16/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,269.20		0.00

		460923844		BENAVIDEZ, RUBINA		 05/04/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,425.00		3,255.38

		461902062		HAYNIE, HAL L		 08/26/1951		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,370.00		3,249.60

		585547875		WHITE, JAMES M JR.		 02/19/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,739.81		2,219.11

		585885808		BERTOLA, BARRY C		 05/15/1963		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,089.26		651.55

		525114791		KEEN, SUSAN J		 10/26/1958		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,855.00		0.00

		453232763		COOPER, OLGA V		 02/10/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,169.00		1,435.27

		585669795		MUNIZ, ALICIA M		 11/07/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,804.00		1,564.56

		464883597		MCBEE, THOMAS A		 11/17/1949		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		585648047		CHACON, ROBERT A		 11/18/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,514.18		0.00

		585640142		SOLANO, FRIEDA L		 01/27/1953		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,080.00		796.32

		455272761		HIGAREDA, JOSE J		 07/06/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,574.12		0.00

		460455613		HOOK, CHARLES D		 02/20/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,618.88		0.00

		520722995		RICHARDS, TOM W		 11/10/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,375.50		0.00

		525062092		ZAGORSKI, TIMOTHY J		 05/21/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,682.04		0.00

		525087745		VILLASENOR, JAIME VICTOR		 12/15/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,480.68		0.00

		525150165		DIMATTEO, EDWARD JR.		 08/12/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,462.80		0.00

		525159563		TELLEZ, DOLORES M		 11/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,086.73		0.00

		525510294		BUSTAMANTES, DANIEL S		 11/19/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,950.76		0.00

		525924178		SELLERS, JOE EDWARD		 04/14/1945		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		100.00		0.00

		564661582		GOWING, SUSAN		 04/17/1946		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		820.00		0.00

		585060289		RAMIREZ, MICHAEL		 07/09/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,048.16		0.00

		585110728		GARCIA, BERTHA L		 03/19/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,358.00		0.00

		585235742		DURAN, ANTHONY H		 11/26/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,704.96		0.00

		585272726		SANCHEZ, JOE		 03/22/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,503.04		0.00

		585301599		GEORGE, PHILIP E		 04/19/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,852.84		0.00

		585382331		VILLALPANDO, FRANCISCO P		 06/05/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,038.20		0.00

		585419347		DOMINGUEZ, JOSE L		 07/07/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,687.13		0.00

		585608498		FRAMPTON, GENEVA		 06/24/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,880.14		0.00

		585660754		DIAZ, RUBEN MARTINEZ		 01/19/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,004.80		0.00

		585680341		WEINRICH, ROBERT P		 08/14/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,272.84		0.00

		585969586		MARTINEZ, MANUEL Q JR.		 02/04/1967		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,118.60		0.00

		525275378		MAYNES, PAUL M		 11/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,946.05		0.00

		525564964		FLORES, DOMINGA		 09/21/1930		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,788.53		0.00

		525862098		ESPINOZA, JOSE VICTOR		 03/19/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,986.92		0.00

		562740691		DAVIS, JEAN ANNE		 07/21/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,466.94		0.00

		585044417		HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL V		 03/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,043.70		0.00

		585316242		CHAVEZ-MONTOYA, SUSANA C		 05/07/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,193.69		0.00

		585624808		CARREON-ALTAMIRANO, ROSALINDA		 02/21/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,395.00		0.00

		585727125		JONES, KATHERINE A		 11/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,892.80		0.00

		336780912		NUNLEY, JONATHAN MARK		 08/04/1972		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,303.00		0.00

		550736071		GARCIA, GREGORY		 08/27/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,805.59		0.00

		341460483		NARDUCCI, JOHN N		 08/29/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		486.78		52.08

		525270349		FERNANDEZ, MARTA A		 02/20/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,544.00		2,626.13

		525399470		CHAVEZ, DEBRA A		 10/25/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,427.57		3,790.70

		525960314		LUJAN, LUPE G		 03/17/1940		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,537.60		3,053.47

		566114126		SAENZ, GEORGE L		 08/30/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,349.85		3,461.40

		585149396		TORRES, JOSE H		 04/14/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,924.40		1,061.91

		585336211		ROMERO, JAMES M		 01/04/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,686.72		3,604.53

		585345845		MUNOZ, ROBERTA E		 07/09/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,199.34		3,231.36

		585446502		MILLER, PATRICIA L		 09/22/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,715.74		2,965.49

		585547374		RHINEHART, DEBORAH JEAN		 08/27/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,744.88		1,684.70

		585622634		FLORES, GORNI		 05/07/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,752.80		2,541.59

		585681000		SEDILLOS, REYNALDO		 04/06/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		39,849.31		4,263.93

		585726267		GARCIA, AMADO M		 07/24/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,656.00		3,280.24

		585841531		AGUILAR, SABINA M		 06/06/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,498.11		7,329.30

		55367594		FOUNTAIN, WILMA N		 01/10/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,500.00		0.00

		195364169		KASPER, LINDA B		 08/14/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,093.19		0.00

		291422020		DAMSCHRODER, CHERI		 07/09/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		555.75		0.00

		303548558		MANNING, JAMIE D		 07/13/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,761.50		0.00

		318368538		MARBLE, JUDITH		 06/14/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,808.79		0.00

		318465618		MULHAUSER, JAMES S		 11/03/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,465.27		0.00

		327348552		TURNER, DAVID E		 04/14/1942		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,739.05		0.00

		394761703		DENMARK, JANET KAY		 09/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,472.25		0.00

		398525809		NICKS, SUSAN ANN		 09/19/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,430.05		0.00

		456868670		BUTLER, MARGIE M		 03/25/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,007.05		0.00

		459740316		ANGLIN, JOYCE J		 01/20/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,731.25		0.00

		460430152		GARDEA, CESAR		 02/01/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		284.15		0.00

		460826471		GARNER, LOUIS W JR.		 04/13/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.00		0.00

		467064272		FISHER, MELISSA R		 04/29/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,125.00		0.00

		473582888		CARPENTER, ANDREA L		 06/11/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		263.09		0.00

		525081734		BELL, ELLEN E		 06/09/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,722.18		0.00

		525170953		BERNAL-FLORES, RACHEL RUTH		 10/06/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		818.51		0.00

		525177940		SIMPSON, PAMELA A		 09/17/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,955.83		0.00

		525277546		BARELA, GILBERT P		 06/25/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,550.00		0.00

		525412576		LEWIS, BRENDA G		 11/25/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,187.36		0.00

		525926207		YOUNG, JAMES V		 05/16/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		500.00		0.00

		525986203		STANTON, TRISHA J		 04/23/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,375.80		0.00

		529780014		WILLIAMS, ELLEN		 11/06/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,900.00		0.00

		529821034		BARR, JOLENE E		 08/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,941.82		0.00

		530406878		LAWTON, DIANA S		 02/07/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,949.27		0.00

		569967538		SCHUTZ, DIANE L		 12/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,445.00		0.00

		585032154		COURTER, PATRICIA A		 08/18/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		400.00		0.00

		585044417		HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL V		 03/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,119.43		0.00

		585047029		METZ, JOAN L		 05/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		520.87		0.00

		585204341		LAMKIN, INEZ F		 12/03/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,368.78		0.00

		585298873		ALEXANDER, YOLANDA		 06/06/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		360.00		0.00

		585302101		PADILLA, ARMIDA G		 06/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,574.08		0.00

		585345469		BOWMAN, ROBERTA		 01/21/1945		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,087.99		0.00

		585381387		ALVARADO, ROSEMARY		 02/27/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,054.24		0.00

		585445092		SARABIA, DELIA A		 05/18/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,639.00		0.00

		585446816		MEDINA, ROSINA A		 11/05/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,297.16		0.00

		585447240		FELIX, CARLOS		 09/03/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		74.41		0.00

		585469179		TIRRE, LINDA T		 06/28/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,974.21		0.00

		585485505		ABBOTT, SANDRA L		 05/19/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,274.01		0.00

		585487449		GOMEZ, PATRICIA S		 03/10/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,855.52		0.00

		585520238		SMITH, MARY LOUANN		 05/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,261.06		0.00

		585521161		HERNANDEZ, HECTOR D		 10/17/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,339.72		0.00

		585528457		GARCIA, JEANETTE E		 12/23/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,101.05		0.00

		585542713		MISQUEZ, IRENE M		 07/14/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,619.64		0.00

		585544669		FRIETZE, BARBARA A		 10/16/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,271.82		0.00

		585584044		QUINTANA, ROBERT B		 02/02/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,987.02		0.00

		585605863		GARCIA, FREDERICK R		 12/30/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,200.00		0.00

		585606387		ZIEHL, PATTI A		 06/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		640.45		0.00

		585606878		LOPEZ, VIRGINIA O		 09/08/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,508.80		0.00

		585661071		SANCHEZ, PAULINE B		 02/10/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,537.11		0.00

		585680926		DIMATTEO, JO ANN		 01/08/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,040.50		0.00

		585681035		RANSOM, FLOYD D		 06/28/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,341.00		0.00

		585681642		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE A		 11/01/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,080.44		0.00

		585682415		REYES, ALBERT O		 07/01/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,433.40		0.00

		585720939		NORMAN, LAURIE A		 10/10/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,520.00		0.00

		585801600		GANTZ, REBA J		 09/06/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		988.00		0.00

		585820132		RENTERIA, MANNY E		 07/17/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,114.67		0.00

		585820668		MARTINEZ, DEBORAH J		 12/19/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,605.31		0.00

		585825856		RENTERIA, DONNA JO		 05/31/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		585844985		CARRILLO, SUSIE		 10/31/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,458.10		0.00

		585881359		CLARK, VIOLA M		 10/13/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		937.72		0.00

		585881462		MEDINA, ROSEMARY		 09/12/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,054.22		0.00

		585907846		GALLEGOS, BELINDA		 07/08/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,626.39		0.00

		585948409		MATTHEWS, MICHAEL F		 03/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		600.59		0.00

		88328512		LOPEZ, LEE ANN		 06/14/1941		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,540.42		753.70

		449749068		BERGSTROM, OMA		 06/28/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,463.81		431.63

		450132857		GIRON, ALFREDO G		 08/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		21,526.40		1,700.56

		470409779		JOHNSON, WARREN LYLE		 10/14/1939		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,936.95		706.01

		527883388		BOWMAN, ANA MARINA B		 07/18/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,278.38		338.00

		571583553		BONHAM, JACK E		 06/04/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,454.73		272.95

		585047029		METZ, JOAN L		 05/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,108.50		324.59

		585109974		LUCHINI-GONZALEZ, ROSEMARY		 10/16/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,884.46		385.88

		585117380		PATTERSON, DIANE M		 06/02/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,057.75		1,189.56

		585215742		PADILLA, MORRIS S		 02/24/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,486.80		117.45

		585245710		ROCHA, MARY JANE		 01/09/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,602.40		126.60

		585322405		SANCHEZ, ANN CHARLOTTE		 12/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,055.40		557.40

		585325821		RICHARDSON, THOMAS		 08/22/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,867.76		1,332.49

		585580408		WAHE, PATRICIA E		 04/25/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,254.25		178.10

		585583898		QUINTANILLA, SAMUEL		 09/18/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,583.68		836.13

		585685686		ARCHULETA, LISA C		 03/12/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		263.09		20.79

		585688263		VAN DYKE, BRENDA K		 07/20/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		798.00		63.05

		585725486		BERNAL, DAMACIO T		 05/31/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,123.48		878.74

		585820342		GONZALES, ELIZABETH A		 05/30/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,056.11		241.43

		585843069		GARCIA-MOLINA, BEATRICE		 01/07/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,982.54		156.61

		585844161		PORRAS, MARY F		 05/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,893.79		1,571.63

		585969072		SHELTER, TAMMY L		 03/03/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,538.93		1,543.53

		585411029		GARCIA, EUGENE M		 08/15/1972		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,348.69		0.00

		429628416		ARREDONDO, VIVIAN R		 05/13/1937		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,031.00		0.00

		514360498		MITCHELL, NANCY J		 04/02/1938		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,279.00		0.00

		525237039		ULIBARRI-BOYLE, KARLA J		 04/23/1964		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,857.00		0.00

		529783480		SHELTON, MARVIN E		 08/05/1948		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,455.25		0.00

		585017107		ARAGON, CAROL E		 12/05/1945		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,014.00		0.00

		585049193		MARTINEZ, ROSE ANN G.		 10/14/1957		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,469.00		0.00

		585192489		ULIBARRI, YOLANDA		 10/01/1958		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,655.00		0.00

		585334470		SALAZAR, PRISCILLA E		 03/03/1965		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,357.00		0.00

		585344648		SANCHEZ, WALLACE L		 06/04/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		819.00		0.00

		585520588		MELENDREZ, MARINA B		 01/19/1953		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,062.00		0.00

		585526166		CHAVEZ, LORETTA J		 09/27/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,070.00		0.00

		585560994		GARCIA-HERRERA, DIANE T		 12/14/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,602.00		0.00

		585646648		SANCHEZ, BEVERLY JO		 01/27/1952		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,864.00		0.00

		585647440		SANCHEZ, THOMAS		 04/14/1956		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,404.00		0.00

		585968353		MARTINEZ, RUBY A		 05/21/1959		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,660.00		0.00

		585133613		LUCERO, JOE DOMINGO		 10/16/1960		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,583.00		0.00

		585507214		MESERVE, THOMAS L		 10/04/1954		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,950.39		0.00

		585788608		GUTIERREZ, ROBERT F		 09/07/1967		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,860.23		0.00

		525765359		CONWAY, BERTHA		 01/09/1932		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,494.00		5,081.87

		585041863		PINO, ROSANNE J		 10/24/1957		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,867.75		4,051.92

		525726163		AGUILAR, CIPRIANO M		 07/10/1935		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		702.00		55.45

		585505975		LOVATO, THERESA T		 01/06/1953		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,520.00		199.10

		525238571		DIAZ, IRMA O		 09/09/1960		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,183.33		0.00

		585927542		BAISA, CONNIE G		 09/24/1959		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,993.30		0.00

		525270678		CORDOVA, ISABEL		 08/18/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		240.50		0.00

		9529542		CHRIEN, ELISABETH F		 08/11/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,447.42		0.00

		118427100		GRAZIANO, SHIRLEY A		 11/02/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,246.85		0.00

		127384438		ABELES, VIVIAN J		 09/19/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,516.44		0.00

		230648442		WANGLER, JULIA O		 11/09/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,627.67		0.00

		297500555		GLADNEY, JUNE M		 12/18/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,282.26		0.00

		326381065		LINDAHL, MARY ANN		 04/16/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,165.41		0.00

		366527552		MCDERMOTT JR, GEORGE JOHN		 02/04/1949		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,584.77		0.00

		448349430		DUNN, LLOYD WAYNE		 06/13/1937		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,808.12		0.00

		454981730		ROMERO, GAYLA A		 01/09/1954		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,552.06		0.00

		477480805		HALL, JANET R		 02/13/1943		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		159.45		0.00

		480789241		SCOTT, ROBERT L.		 07/13/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,299.28		0.00

		567723979		BRENT, DIANE L.		 11/13/1947		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		361.66		0.00

		585427144		LYNCH, LORETTO L		 09/05/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,347.64		0.00

		585587949		HERMES, CAROL A		 11/16/1955		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,667.01		0.00

		585865398		CARTER, MARY A		 09/07/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		741.94		0.00

		492685465		THOMPSON, MICHAEL A		 10/03/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,738.82		0.00

		553643262		WIGGER, ROBERT E		 10/04/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,160.18		0.00

		585561459		STAM JR., JOHN GLEN		 04/22/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,585.09		0.00

		585586061		HILLER, JANET A		 04/15/1962		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,742.61		0.00

		585442361		STOHNER, RICHARD W		 09/01/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,492.97		0.00

		394307774		PEREZ, DANIEL		 12/01/1934		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,401.55		0.00

		525174308		CHAVEZ, JEROME C		 03/16/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,836.00		0.00

		525177180		BLEA, KATHY		 08/27/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,128.25		0.00

		525251224		CHAVEZ, DAVID D.		 02/15/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,404.55		0.00

		525511806		GARCIA, EDDIE J.		 03/28/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,117.67		0.00

		525513036		BRYANT, KELLY R		 05/11/1968		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,180.69		0.00

		525747514		MARQUEZ, MANUEL		 07/22/1935		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,058.54		0.00

		556968366		CHAVEZ, RANDOLPH A.		 04/15/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,031.00		0.00

		585123901		QUINTANA, FRANK V		 08/07/1945		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,701.90		0.00

		585188097		CRESPIN, FRANK E.		 10/18/1947		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,896.90		0.00

		585255230		TORRES, CHRISTINE		 10/15/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,714.72		0.00

		585297495		CHAVIRA, JACQUELYN B		 11/12/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,385.61		0.00

		585322500		CHAVEZ, SR., ARTHUR F.		 03/02/1950		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,172.75		0.00

		585581460		DURAN, ROSALIE M.		 05/28/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,203.33		0.00

		585665985		SANDOVAL, RODERICK		 03/06/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,278.48		0.00

		585942077		LOVATO, LEVI D		 01/23/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,405.67		0.00

		585967384		BENAVIDEZ, JESSICA A.		 12/03/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,268.00		0.00

		289443785		NEUMANN, STEPHEN R		 11/25/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,192.59		0.00

		508063139		FERREYRA, ROBERT		 03/22/1967		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,333.80		0.00

		525135465		SPRUNK, MICHAEL A.		 07/09/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		54,273.07		0.00

		525214967		DEANDA, HORACIO R.		 11/11/1975		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,313.90		0.00

		525216307		GRIEGO, ORLANDO C		 12/19/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,505.00		0.00

		525251027		TORRES, JOSE		 07/05/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,132.50		0.00

		525333565		GONZALES, JIMMY		 04/25/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,543.00		0.00

		525511806		GARCIA, EDDIE J.		 03/28/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,036.69		0.00

		525516115		BARRERAS JR., RUBEN		 09/09/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,630.17		0.00

		525921587		ARCHULETA, ROBERTA		 09/29/1941		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,672.00		0.00

		585067510		CHAVEZ, JOE M		 04/26/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,273.98		0.00

		585117335		ARAGON, MONICA M.		 04/15/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,495.37		0.00

		585255230		TORRES, CHRISTINE		 10/15/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,156.05		0.00

		585319394		GRIEGO, JOSEPH P.		 10/24/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,269.10		0.00

		585434666		AMARO, MIGUEL A		 08/14/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,126.40		0.00

		585705925		GARCIA, ANTHONY R		 08/14/1957		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,595.00		0.00

		585943015		GUERRERA, PATRICK A.		 09/10/1964		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,582.30		0.00

		585967384		BENAVIDEZ, JESSICA A.		 12/03/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,371.20		0.00

		585984487		PADILLA, CARL A.		 04/20/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,045.90		0.00

		55524167		KASTELIC, LAURIE S		 04/29/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,313.85		2,387.58

		453846891		KENNEDY, MARGARET A G		 05/23/1948		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,967.91		3,099.57

		572584952		AUGUST, EMILY M		 04/02/1941		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,182.09		1,515.37

		585136724		GARCIA, FRANCES		 01/25/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,421.00		1,455.23

		585907026		BACA, CLARA		 03/20/1958		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,879.38		1,333.44

		460988288		WALTERS, DIANE L		 06/21/1954		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,110.56		0.00

		585500677		DICKENS, KAREN K		 07/15/1950		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,933.92		3,951.94

		585327976		MONTE, DANIEL P		 12/14/1953		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		823.13		0.00

		585405182		GUTIERREZ, ELSIE		 05/15/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,248.71		0.00

		585444169		GUERRO, CASEY		 08/25/1952		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,980.00		0.00

		585581012		WINSTON, CLARA S		 09/14/1955		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,325.50		0.00

		525195899		GABALDON, MARTIN M		 03/17/1964		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,237.88		1,630.44

		525194740		MEGARIZ, MICHAEL		 01/06/1963		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,243.97		0.00

		525044897		CAMPOS, LEANDRO		 10/21/1961		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,847.28		0.00

		525491956		CHACON, PAUL		 04/01/1967		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,848.43		0.00

		585861103		OLIVAS, BALTAZAR		 06/16/1956		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,878.72		0.00

		585826392		LEDOUX, JUDY B.		 06/22/1956		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,592.71		4,129.44

		508729383		GARCIA, JOSE D.		 04/26/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,109.81		0.00

		288327154		YOUNG, EDWARD E		 12/27/1935		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,441.81		0.00

		570883695		BARTLETT, VAUGHN J		 12/24/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		843.75		0.00

		585308051		BURNETT, TERRY D		 04/20/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,602.30		0.00

		585361378		RECTOR, DELLA A		 08/19/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,821.06		0.00

		585589774		BIBIANO, PAMELA L		 12/09/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,916.28		0.00

		585924621		GIBSON, KAREN S		 06/14/1961		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,201.84		0.00

		585432150		BEATTY, MICHAEL T		 01/22/1967		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,762.83		0.00

		352487777		FISHER, NANCY E		 07/22/1952		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		878.94		69.43

		585609294		LOVATO, VICKIE F		 12/19/1954		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,292.59		0.00

		585865166		CARRILLO, JUANITA		 08/24/1954		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,978.00		0.00

		525293393		BORREGO, ERNEST R		 06/11/1963		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,291.60		0.00

		585796623		VARELA, DAVID F		 04/07/1974		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,614.38		0.00

		585098004		VIGIL, JOSE JESUS		 12/15/1944		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,627.00		0.00

		585368447		ARCHULETA, LINDA F		 01/29/1950		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,285.00		654.55

		585400232		BARGAS, ESTHER		 06/21/1952		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,542.01		0.00

		585151475		ARCHULETA, CRESCENCIO F.		 08/09/1959		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,989.66		0.00

		585501959		QUINTANA, CARLOS L.		 02/16/1950		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,563.36		0.00

		585151475		ARCHULETA, CRESCENCIO F.		 08/09/1959		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,226.82		0.00

		467048628		ALLEN, FRANK E.		 10/22/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		30,742.76		0.00

		585197769		HETES, RONALD		 01/17/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,865.94		0.00

		585283842		CLARK, WILLIAM DALE		 05/24/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,228.02		0.00

		585457692		YOUNG, DANNY		 03/05/1973		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,271.86		0.00

		585828355		KNOX, NORMAN JAMES		 02/27/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,427.93		0.00

		456138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA M		 12/11/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,920.03		0.00

		26543261		RITTER, CHARLES L		 01/31/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,326.97		0.00

		245175368		BUSCHARDT, WILLIAM		 05/04/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,850.89		0.00

		397487299		PLATOW, KERRY R.		 04/15/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,090.46		0.00

		525179468		SWEENEY, JOHN P.		 05/23/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,662.90		0.00

		525210178		ULIBARRI, PHILLIP M.		 07/23/1965		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,908.83		0.00

		525377816		PETERSON, ROY E		 03/02/1970		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,499.02		0.00

		585252986		FRANCIS, JOHN M		 02/15/1962		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		61,007.00		0.00

		585643862		TUMA, JAMES		 08/06/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,810.36		0.00

		585860371		MONTANO, MARTIN J		 09/06/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,855.21		1,910.51

		41467024		DEATER, CALVIN S		 05/19/1951		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,589.80		1,310.65

		342341846		MYSZA, PAUL SR.		 02/27/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,107.41		0.00

		508748084		DOUGLASS, TERRI		 02/21/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,375.00		0.00

		525733519		GUTIERREZ, VIRGINIA		 09/23/1972		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,485.00		0.00

		525923025		FRESQUEZ, RALPH E		 06/16/1934		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,305.00		0.00

		572136959		FORD, DONALD J		 09/24/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,658.75		0.00

		585349276		JURECEK, JOHN MICHAEL		 04/23/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		870.00		0.00

		585800765		VIGIL, IDA M		 04/27/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,861.00		0.00

		65501614		JENNINGS, VICKIE J		 12/04/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,580.00		0.00

		236581395		TEDERICK, EDWARD C		 12/26/1938		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,125.00		0.00

		338381532		MYSZA, MARYANN		 08/26/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,445.00		0.00

		434587666		FRANKLIN, BERNICE		 07/08/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,781.00		0.00

		462969993		JUAREZ, BERNICE		 09/08/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,035.00		0.00

		525295222		TALAMANTES, MARIA R		 07/04/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		525964135		FRESQUEZ, GLORIA		 10/11/1943		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,984.00		0.00

		585012100		TEDERICK, CAROLYN SUE		 12/08/1941		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,776.00		0.00

		585120381		ROMERO, ELIZABETH		 04/21/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,160.00		0.00

		585141656		VILLEGAS, IRENE S		 05/31/1947		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,425.00		0.00

		585145827		GONZALES, LORENZA		 10/27/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,665.00		0.00

		585265197		GREEN, CAROL A		 12/30/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,015.00		0.00

		585267973		PENA, TONY F		 07/03/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,409.92		0.00

		585338031		MADRID, JOSE L		 02/01/1967		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,610.24		0.00

		585428498		MORONES, LORENZO R		 01/21/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,965.76		0.00

		585485984		ARMENDARIZ, ANTONIO		 09/04/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,268.80		0.00

		585562664		WAGNER, BETTY J		 12/21/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,865.00		0.00

		585604733		GARCIA, JESUS JR.		 05/19/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,765.50		0.00

		585629973		HENDERSON, ELIZABETH D		 12/23/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,555.00		0.00

		585669661		ACOSTA, ARTURO H		 10/17/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,790.40		0.00

		585840817		BEJARANO, LUCIA		 04/28/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,420.00		0.00

		585984429		NEVAREZ, RUTILO		 06/04/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,551.68		0.00

		462176886		GONZALEZ, OSCAR R		 06/29/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,558.71		0.00

		525047589		LEJEUNE, LORRAINE		 11/05/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,159.00		0.00

		525492200		TUTOR, JEFFREY		 10/05/1974		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,143.78		0.00

		525497983		GONZALES, SOSTENA		 07/07/1970		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,272.41		0.00

		572043629		SANCHEZ, ANDY P		 07/31/1964		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,181.52		0.00

		585885339		MORROW, BRENDA		 05/18/1965		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,454.00		0.00

		585208133		BREWINGTON, JONNA C		 09/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,868.09		2,232.84

		585285414		VEGARA, LYDIA N		 05/15/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,014.00		2,248.56

		585886582		ARANDA, IRMA M		 08/16/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,926.38		2,667.06

		585029405		CUNNINGHAM, CAMERON D		 02/16/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,795.00		536.81

		585208133		BREWINGTON, JONNA C		 09/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		768.73		60.73

		467154582		LUGO, RODOLFO JR.		 03/02/1961		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,879.52		0.00

		585121269		DE LOS SANTOS, RICHARD M.		 08/17/1945		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,325.53		0.00

		441523251		GRAHAM, BARBARA J		 09/05/1948		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,820.00		0.00

		449749720		MOBLEY, NANCY S		 12/11/1945		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,207.00		0.00

		523605947		MILLER, JUDY R		 07/07/1947		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,640.00		0.00

		585049417		HAMILTON, KARIN L		 08/03/1957		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,798.20		0.00

		585167279		FLORES, ESTELLA		 10/05/1950		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,040.00		0.00

		585521985		HOOD, WILLIAM D		 12/05/1950		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,739.56		2,754.17

		132447510		TIMARI, RICHARD D		 08/19/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,345.72		0.00

		521219285		MEDINA, EDWARD P		 08/22/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,817.18		0.00

		525041821		VARGAS, MICHAEL		 09/07/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,905.15		0.00

		525298269		CASAUS, DOREEN P		 10/27/1963		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,459.89		0.00

		585137222		GARCIA, JUANITO E		 12/12/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,050.46		0.00

		585229384		MARTINEZ, JESSIE C.		 01/20/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,745.35		0.00

		585368248		VIGIL, ELIAS G		 08/20/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,433.19		0.00

		585369857		SERNA, LOYOLA		 04/16/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,566.72		0.00

		585373630		RIVERA, BERNARDO E		 12/06/1966		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		22,208.62		0.00

		585377751		GEORGE, MICHELLE E		 11/03/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,086.54		0.00

		585408153		GALLEGOS, ABE E		 01/17/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585409215		LEYVA, HELEN		 08/18/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,453.36		0.00

		585507309		ROMERO, SHARON L		 06/10/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,320.96		0.00

		585647471		TORREZ, ESTHER L		 08/08/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,295.64		0.00

		585685494		ROMERO, LEONARD M		 04/24/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,162.81		0.00

		585689045		PORTILLO, LORENZO A		 03/14/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,175.45		0.00

		585862408		TAPIA, BEATRICE A		 04/09/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,969.22		0.00

		17408512		ELLSWORTH, WILLIAM H		 08/16/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,089.38		0.00

		212586991		LALUMANDIER, JULIA		 07/08/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		907.46		0.00

		550689106		BETZ, PAUL J		 09/10/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,960.00		0.00

		585203138		ENCINIAS, LEORA		 09/21/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,435.60		0.00

		585274516		PROBST, ANNE F		 08/15/1963		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,544.35		0.00

		585408153		GALLEGOS, ABE E		 01/17/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,481.86		0.00

		585802583		MEDINA, CARMEN		 01/21/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,035.20		0.00

		585921253		ULIBARRI, ANNA P		 08/11/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,393.04		0.00

		585949622		GARCIA-BRIGGS, ELIZABETH DIANE		 09/30/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,099.25		0.00

		525174702		SOLANO, NORA E		 05/04/1965		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,180.00		0.00

		525213493		RODRIGUEZ, ELAINE T		 02/07/1961		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,994.40		0.00

		525470688		MARTINEZ, VALERIE L		 06/27/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,100.00		0.00

		525612662		GONZALES, BRYAN I		 11/09/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,183.64		0.00

		585219705		MARTINEZ, ERNESTINA		 09/11/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,291.20		0.00

		585221175		SALAZAR, ALEX		 07/23/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		75,000.00		0.00

		585231230		ROMERO, GABE D		 12/13/1962		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		77,650.00		0.00

		585250629		MASCARENAS, STANLEY ERIC		 06/10/1962		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,102.95		0.00

		585417092		FLORES, JOEL A		 04/12/1966		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,588.00		0.00

		585863743		TAPIA, TOM D		 03/02/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,535.00		0.00

		585920063		GALLEGOS, ANDREA D		 02/28/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		63,862.15		0.00

		341549982		RYAN, THOMAS B		 01/18/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,248.08		5,483.53

		525041329		LOPEZ, EUTIMIO		 02/15/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,897.21		2,878.04

		525644636		LOVATO, ISIDRO SR.		 11/30/1933		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		29,432.00		3,149.29

		585601951		SINK, LINDA D		 07/09/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		78,846.15		8,436.60

		585687138		SAIZ, PAUL B		 10/09/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,192.00		3,872.64

		585343892		PEREZ, MELVIN E		 03/26/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		950.00		0.00

		525192590		VIALPANDO, REBECCA M		 11/20/1935		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,747.35		849.02

		585423033		MARTINEZ, THOMAS J		 04/16/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,650.00		1,078.35

		585481010		SANCHEZ, ERNEST		 09/13/1955		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,000.00		0.00

		525060937		LUERA, WILLIAM S		 08/04/1961		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,502.00		0.00

		525061970		BENCOMO, DEANN		 12/26/1964		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,418.84		0.00

		525083444		AYALA, RUFINA		 11/27/1956		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,268.75		0.00

		585468533		RIOS, JOSEPH J		 09/18/1949		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,001.00		0.00

		585543255		MORALES, ALBERT V		 06/08/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,174.88		0.00

		36289157		BERRY, EILEEN		 10/30/1944		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		75469443		ROSATI, OTTO A		 09/21/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,000.00		0.00

		509567663		RAMEY, KATHLEEN W		 01/05/1950		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,200.00		0.00

		521728376		STEWART, MARILYN E		 07/30/1950		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,203.43		0.00

		525112674		MORALES, DEBORA V		 07/03/1957		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,548.00		0.00

		525431480		PONCE, JULIE A		 01/18/1966		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,250.00		0.00

		575905255		BLANCHARD, JAMES E		 06/15/1964		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,700.00		0.00

		585010516		WILKERSON, PAUL		 05/16/1942		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,077.65		0.00

		585182775		MORALES, LUCY J		 11/15/1947		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		701.30		0.00

		585266996		PERU, ROSEMARY M		 04/09/1951		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,284.00		0.00

		585521184		JAIME, GLORIA G		 12/27/1951		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,873.76		0.00

		585661083		REEVES, LYDIA GAYLE		 11/03/1954		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		400.00		0.00

		585680217		BUSTILLOS, VIRGINIA A		 02/05/1953		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585681014		GONZALES, SUSIE Q		 09/19/1955		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.00		0.00

		585929406		ROYBAL, TERRY A		 08/21/1959		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,150.00		0.00

		525042224		ORTIZ, EDDIE R		 03/19/1959		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,171.00		0.00

		585431470		HOLGUIN, DAVID R		 04/10/1976		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,361.12		0.00

		585520387		AGUIRRE, STEVE R		 02/08/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,597.39		0.00

		585079850		OGAS, VICENTE M		 08/23/1943		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,351.50		2,712.59

		369585563		BYRUM, DAWN A		 08/11/1949		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,750.00		375.25

		525888170		GRIEGO, ESTHER M		 12/31/1940		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,946.96		0.00

		526745094		VIVIAN, ROBERTO D		 02/14/1949		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,585.60		2,951.76

		585641844		FLEMING, ANNA MAE		 08/18/1952		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,689.96		3,711.76

		365465514		APPS, GILBERT E		 02/20/1946		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,485.00		117.32

		525219756		ROMERO, ALBERT S		 06/04/1962		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,840.50		0.00

		522604646		MONTOYA, EFFIE M		 10/30/1944		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,835.00		934.95

		549961585		ROAQUE, CRISPIN R.		 06/06/1955		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,044.00		0.00

		585422575		CHAVEZ, ELMA A		 12/19/1949		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		42,608.00		4,558.98

		461027837		OLIVAS, GUADALUPE L		 06/01/1955		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,789.52		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,350.56		0.00

		525475114		LANFORD, MICHAEL K		 02/28/1967		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,951.76		0.00

		451435242		SHANNON, RUTH A		 08/09/1960		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,916.35		0.00

		585809674		MONTOYA, LISA M		 10/04/1955		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,320.00		2,388.19

		585042293		KEHNEMUND, GAIL A		 11/12/1957		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,633.00		0.00

		63400258		FROST, VICKI S		 08/19/1947		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,705.63		0.00

		585095400		TRUJILLO, JOE A		 01/14/1944		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,937.50		1,180.08

		585290694		ARAGON, JEFFREY		 05/06/1963		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,047.27		0.00

		525022448		DURAN, JOSEPHINE		 11/03/1950		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,745.00		0.00

		585469791		ARAGON, RAYMOND A		 01/08/1953		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,188.00		0.00

		585880783		TELLES, SYLVIA C		 01/10/1956		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,330.00		0.00

		525479957		HARDISON, JERRY W		 01/09/1966		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,496.00		0.00

		539728683		BOOKOUT, RONALD B		 04/16/1960		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,479.00		1,459.91

		585231544		OLGUIN, JOSE PERFECTO		 02/17/1964		WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,376.03		977.60

		585423425		TRUJILLO, LUCY		 09/28/1950		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,399.23		0.00

		585501854		SANCHEZ, MARY LOU		 04/09/1953		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,578.35		0.00

		585502802		WEEBOTHEE, MIKE L		 10/28/1951		ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,217.76		3,982.42

		585722638		MASCARENAS, FRANK		 05/03/1955		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,928.28		0.00

		585723009		GABRIELE, GARY E		 09/20/1956		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		68,148.00		0.00

		585905728		CLELAND, WILLIAM M		 09/17/1956		NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,850.00		0.00

		456781405		JONES, JUDY W		 03/24/1950		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,135.16		3,973.42

		585026431		GARCIA, PATRICK ANGEL		 03/06/1958		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,678.00		286.55

		585883669		WILSON, SYLVIA		 01/14/1958		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		40,731.00		4,358.20

		479708931		SCHUMMER, NANCY A		 11/12/1953		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,580.63		0.00

		585234567		ROBERTS, KENNETH W		 03/11/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,425.00		0.00

		189389900		ROBERTSON, ANDREW L		 04/13/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,999.95		0.00

		272447045		SHEPARD, MARY E		 09/30/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,219.92		0.00

		401643522		COGGINS, FRANK E		 11/08/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,950.08		0.00

		427929427		OLSON, PATRICIA M		 07/02/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,559.85		0.00

		454601339		YRUEGAS, BASILIO		 06/14/1936		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,410.50		0.00

		456841581		HICKMAN, KEITH A		 03/05/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,253.50		0.00

		459271276		WARD, CHARLES J JR.		 10/20/1960		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,499.99		0.00

		585235403		SCHOOLEY, SEAN E		 01/28/1963		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,383.20		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		213348282		BAYLESS, HARRY K		 03/20/1938		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,904.96		0.00

		346482870		LONOWSKI, JERROLD L				NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		56,394.00		0.00

		461193934		FLORES, HUMBERTO		 10/16/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,000.08		0.00

		525497983		GONZALES, SOSTENA		 07/07/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,991.25		0.00

		585234567		ROBERTS, KENNETH W		 03/11/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,857.77		0.00

		159443236		TIMMONS, JAMES M		 12/25/1952		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,750.00		187.25

		239668657		DERRICK, DAVID R		 12/22/1942		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,416.74		3,040.62

		535408801		BARRETT, JOHN B		 12/26/1943		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,788.75		833.40

		585366112		BURROLA, NANCY J		 06/30/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,426.00		3,897.60

		585444536		BATES, MICHELE A		 01/08/1953		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,480.02		6,150.31

		585928488		CAVIN, WILLIAM E		 12/17/1962		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,999.96		394.94

		585400380		LOTT, JERRY		 08/24/1952		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND & VISUALLY IMPAIRED		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		416.34		0.00

		585180394		IRWIN, JANET N		 09/15/1946		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,510.01		0.00

		19260602		POMEROY, HARRY F		 02/19/1934		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,340.03		0.00

		395505139		LYONS, SANDRA J		 10/24/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,376.25		0.00

		450941372		DOOLITTLE, PAMELA K		 07/11/1966		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,605.05		0.00

		463173998		POWELL, LANA D		 07/31/1956		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,039.98		0.00

		506648974		OBORNY, FRANCIS C		 07/15/1948		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,850.03		0.00

		519600735		POPESCU, MICHAEL B		 08/28/1951		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,285.02		0.00

		525193490		SCHMIDT, MICHELLE M		 06/13/1959		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,509.94		0.00

		527459260		DENTON, SHELLEY W		 02/19/1959		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,000.00		0.00

		552041260		BARNARD, JANET K		 05/30/1954		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,509.94		0.00

		585026658		ANDERSON, DEBORAH E		 08/05/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,019.94		0.00

		585188922		ESQUIBEL, ERLINDA M		 05/02/1942		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,355.00		0.00

		585236805		BONEY, DEBBIE E		 05/04/1962		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,169.98		0.00

		585426663		CAFFEY, MARY E		 06/13/1949		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,624.96		0.00

		585581892		CRAIN, SHARON K		 06/09/1954		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,995.06		0.00

		585603834		POWELL, LARRY DON		 07/28/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,039.98		0.00

		585688520		CARRUTHERS, BECKY B		 05/30/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,359.99		0.00

		585709408		KENDALL, CECIL A		 10/29/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,529.96		0.00

		585900714		BOREING, KAREN J		 08/13/1955		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,784.96		0.00

		467354462		NANCE, JOEL B		 09/29/1960		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,232.01		0.00

		548644389		CARON, STEPHEN F		 01/20/1946		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,221.13		2,912.71

		570761378		IRWIN, JOHN R		 11/28/1947		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		200.00		21.40

		585546283		MC COY, MITZI L		 06/26/1951		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,173.59		339.58

		585584683		POWERS, MICHEAL L		 11/02/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,813.31		5,544.00

		585342116		BRANDON, JUDY S		 12/23/1947		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,529.99		831.86

		585342205		KESLER, SUE ANNE		 11/17/1950		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,530.01		831.88

		585207658		VARNELL, JERRY J		 12/06/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,238.20		0.00

		55364527		CRISS, DONALD F		 01/07/1943		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.80		0.00

		65483646		TAYLOR, RICHARD A		 01/02/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,700.00		0.00

		119543128		DONALDSON, NANCY S		 10/09/1958		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,300.00		0.00

		266986941		ZUPANCIC, JAMES A		 10/27/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,651.56		0.00

		393484147		OSBORNE, CYNTHIA		 07/07/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,575.00		0.00

		454723234		BORDEN, SHERYL L		 07/02/1946		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,307.68		0.00

		476521810		BOWER, JENNIFER S		 04/07/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		525065092		CHINO, OLYMPIA G		 02/28/1958		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,057.40		0.00

		525112661		OBENHAUS, LISA L		 11/07/1959		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,997.42		0.00

		525151574		ORTEGA, ORLANDO JR.		 07/26/1962		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.60		0.00

		585194861		STROIK, NORMA J		 06/17/1960		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,086.36		0.00

		585205542		LUCERO, ANDRES JR.		 03/30/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,961.16		0.00

		585310054		MCCLARY, STEPHANIE		 09/02/1967		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.68		0.00

		585366188		HAMMONS, DONNA L		 03/04/1949		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,921.97		0.00

		585367322		WEEMS, JANICE L		 09/12/1950		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,481.47		0.00

		585688089		HOWARD, NIKKI E		 11/28/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,599.98		0.00

		585862623		ROLAN, LENNA G		 03/03/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,369.22		0.00

		525176392		BARRERAS, BRENDA		 07/31/1960		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,360.90		0.00

		585901306		GORE, SHAWN D.		 10/23/1970		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,572.20		0.00

		464045804		DAVIS, DENNIS DUANE		 08/17/1956		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,104.24		3,649.05

		519688170		BURNS, CARLA D		 01/29/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,500.00		802.48

		585145975		LUJAN, ROSEABELLE T		 05/13/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,979.34		5,989.71

		585226983		BOOKY, ROBERT E		 10/18/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,499.96		160.48

		585340573		ACOSTA, MANUEL L		 06/15/1949		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,940.02		421.61

		526588131		LEE, TRAVIS		 10/30/1941		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.02		0.00

		551607545		STEFANOVIC, LINDA		 10/28/1943		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.80		0.00

		585095922		ELDER, ALTA I		 08/20/1944		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,450.28		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		585723469		KELT, LISA P		 04/30/1959		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,363.26		0.00

		556550548		OLIVE, SHANE D		 02/18/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,042.32		0.00

		41508994		BUTLER, KEITH K		 09/26/1953		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,680.00		0.00

		585201254		RIVAS, EMMA		 08/13/1944		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,993.15		0.00

		585886624		COBOS, ROBERT		 10/31/1957		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,540.00		595.68

		525275388		ARCHULETA, MARY JANE		 12/03/1964		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,816.43		0.00

		585113720		LOVATO, ANDREW R		 09/19/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,701.10		0.00

		585688985		TRUJILLO, RONNIE A		 11/19/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,022.52		0.00

		525296000		ENCINIAS, KAYLEEN		 03/26/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,187.50		0.00

		585192140		SERNA, VERONICA M		 03/22/1963		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.00		0.00

		525211603		AGUILAR, JERRY L.		 08/10/1961		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,763.04		0.00

		525277717		VALDEZ, MANUEL E.		 03/03/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,702.70		0.00

		585113720		LOVATO, ANDREW R		 09/19/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,087.94		0.00

		525981083		SANCHEZ, LEROY F		 07/17/1945		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		149,999.99		16,050.06

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,981.26		318.99

		585527458		ROYBAL, ANITA M		 07/13/1951		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		65,932.09		7,054.73

		585263195		CRESPIN, SAMUEL		 12/29/1947		MESALANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,791.61		0.00

		525294289		VEGA, REBECCA		 09/10/1967		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,427.78		0.00

		585807076		BARELA, CLARENCE		 04/15/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,225.48		0.00

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		711.54		0.00

		33484083		HIGGS, EARL		 02/06/1965		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,470.00		0.00

		503868420		TRUJILLO-GARCIA, LALA		 10/17/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		83,618.08		0.00

		525084950		VINYARD, CLAY D		 09/22/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,692.47		0.00

		525190826		HALEY, JOEL		 12/31/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		74,119.98		0.00

		585116638		BARELA, FREDDIE		 04/22/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,617.44		0.00

		585174505		MILLER, RICHARD W		 02/19/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		140,000.12		0.00

		585257400		GALLEGOS, CHARLES		 11/08/1961		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		41,833.64		0.00

		585275366		URBAN, DAVID		 10/06/1963		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,202.31		0.00

		585821849		PADILLA, KIM		 08/08/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,075.04		0.00

		585942719		ARAGON, RAY		 01/11/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,617.98		0.00

		585946251		HAWKES, MICHAEL				NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.08		0.00

		143464677		HOLCOMB, JUDITH A		 09/21/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		5,999.98		641.97

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		498.08		53.29

		488446120		KLINGLESMITH, DANIEL A		 08/18/1939		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,406.25		1,434.47

		525236227		HARVEY, KENT L		 02/07/1962		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,653.87		2,851.97

		525908442		JUAREZ, JOHN R		 01/14/1942		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		67,999.88		7,276.10

		526466444		JEMISON, BEN B		 05/23/1938		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,082.57		1,720.93

		529966039		LAWSON, LEROY D		 07/11/1963		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,642.36		5,632.71

		585058909		MAULDIN, PRESCILLA		 07/15/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,518.51		2,623.40

		585140382		GONZALES, TONY F		 04/18/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		50,024.33		5,352.56

		585389194		SALOME, JO ANN		 03/21/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		134,037.02		14,341.86

		585689823		BLACKWELL, RUBY E		 06/21/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,701.02		7,137.00

		585703267		VALLES, RANDY L		 09/26/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,044.88		3,642.84

		33449288		BAUER, PAUL W		 11/08/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,158.08		0.00

		110345237		SCHOLLE, PETER A		 09/12/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,915.40		0.00

		122325618		WEST, WILLIAM A		 07/14/1942		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,653.63		0.00

		129444129		HUNYADY, STEVEN		 06/16/1952		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,479.20		0.00

		160369704		CHAMBERLIN, RICHARD M		 05/02/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,201.56		0.00

		262867216		WILSON, JOHN L		 10/09/1946		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,700.00		0.00

		276702702		KYLE, PHILIP R		 12/03/1947		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,923.44		0.00

		291404668		HUNTER, DENNIS M		 10/06/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,255.78		0.00

		350421517		KITE, BRUCE R		 06/12/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,646.08		0.00

		365488221		MARTIN, CATHERINE T		 01/31/1949		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		375441280		RAYMOND, DAVID J		 10/24/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,492.33		0.00

		395749162		PETERS, LISA		 04/10/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,166.37		0.00

		404548343		ETSCORN, FRANK T		 12/16/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.00		0.00

		468642312		AULICH, GRAYDON D		 10/01/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,520.00		0.00

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,269.24		0.00

		504621360		LANGLEY, GLENDA S		 08/20/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,300.00		0.00

		510406238		KREHBIEL, PAUL		 03/13/1941		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,885.00		0.00

		518605509		BUSTAMANTE, ELIZABETH M		 03/22/1949		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,162.15		0.00

		520542747		MILLER, ALVA KEITH		 11/08/1947		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,500.00		0.00

		520587501		RISON, WILLIAM		 08/22/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,047.08		0.00

		525170615		MCLAIN, ANNA M		 03/21/1962		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,000.10		0.00

		525926944		DONALDSON, ARLIE B		 08/28/1941		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.00		0.00

		525987515		SEDILLO, LEYLA A		 06/30/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,846.12		0.00

		529589692		PETERSON, WILLIAM D		 12/03/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.08		0.00

		545572716		LEE, ROBERT L		 09/28/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,983.68		0.00

		549886152		PHILLIPS, FRED M		 05/12/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,807.00		0.00

		565786782		SCHAFFER, STEVE		 05/11/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,200.00		0.00

		570486507		WINN, WILLIAM P		 04/24/1939		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,499.96		0.00

		585107591		THOMAS, RONALD J		 01/23/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,702.06		0.00

		585391064		HENDRICKX, JOANNES (JAN) M.H.		 09/15/1948		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,000.00		0.00

		585486986		CRESPIN, RUBEN A		 08/05/1950		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,715.80		0.00

		585585395		GRIFFIN-TAYLOR, MARGARET ANN		 12/28/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,775.00		0.00

		585742961		KIMBLE, VALERIE J		 05/04/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,012.50		0.00

		585905795		TAFOYA, WILLIAM R		 10/20/1958		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,180.34		0.00

		585944237		MCLAIN, JAMES B		 08/05/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		38,000.04		0.00

		585428852		HOOTEN, DAVID R		 10/20/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,494.32		0.00

		585267607		CONNELL, LINDA		 11/10/1946		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,310.05		0.00

		585841650		CHOATE, JACKIE DOUG		 02/25/1957		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,771.64		0.00

		460275777		WEISS, MICHAEL ANTHONY		 09/10/1970		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,500.00		0.00

		462615430		COBURN, WALTER H		 10/16/1972		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,370.40		0.00

		482588206		EATON, ORLLYNN WAYNE		 12/05/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,324.00		0.00

		525060916		FOSTER, VERONICA M		 09/21/1965		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,827.92		0.00

		525555742		WALKER, JEFFREY DON		 11/11/1972		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,645.12		0.00

		585428852		HOOTEN, DAVID R		 10/20/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,471.60		0.00

		585604579		NAEGELE, ROSEMARY		 06/12/1957		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,018.08		0.00

		585887293		KELLEY, DENNIS L		 11/10/1955		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,300.00		0.00

		461689080		ZUNIGA, ISMAEL V		 06/03/1945		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,172.34		4,726.44

		585240095		MORRIS, EDWARD G		 04/16/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,963.92		6,630.24

		585429247		SHEARER, JUDY C		 09/24/1950		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,864.02		2,981.52

		585425789		RHODES, ROBERT		 07/22/1950		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,791.73		0.00

		456769740		MITCHELL, MARLEA C		 02/01/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,275.06		653.72

		29368108		HEMINGWAY, JANE		 07/26/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,507.00		0.00

		84449587		LIPPE, CATHERINE A		 10/24/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,792.00		0.00

		124346084		MORGEN, JANET LM		 08/20/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,724.05		0.00

		124389810		GREENAKER, RICHARD J		 12/18/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,655.01		0.00

		125389851		JONES, VIRGINIA ANN		 05/19/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,121.55		0.00

		134405795		SMEAL, DANIEL		 01/17/1950		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,089.70		0.00

		136521243		BURNS, TRACY A		 10/30/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,786.08		0.00

		171404309		TAYLOR, HELEN L		 05/29/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		34.00		0.00

		231580853		ANDERSON, JESSICA B		 10/06/1943		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,035.50		0.00

		234842856		RICE, BEVERLEE A		 05/12/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,895.49		0.00

		263903526		WARD, ELIZABETH J		 06/01/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,876.57		0.00

		281445526		HUNTER, NANCY A		 02/10/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,415.68		0.00

		282508442		WHEELBARGER, LINDA J		 10/22/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,143.40		0.00

		292467073		SMITH, KEITH R		 01/22/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,403.75		0.00

		307500008		JONES, SHARON		 07/26/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,179.00		0.00

		320420418		CONYERS, JAMES F		 05/24/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,839.35		0.00

		336608754		REHERMAN, THERESA L		 09/03/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,973.50		0.00

		342442875		HOLMSTEN, VICTORIA L		 11/27/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,169.50		0.00

		389546580		RUNG, BONNIE L		 02/25/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,922.00		0.00

		442465318		BENNETT, LOWELL G		 05/21/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		761.00		0.00

		450543298		KROMER, CHARLES WARD JR.		 08/07/1937		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,794.40		0.00

		452821967		HAMILTON, TIMOTHY B		 11/06/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,521.20		0.00

		467663202		KROMER, ALYCE GERTRUDE		 05/19/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,846.00		0.00

		479763445		ASHWORTH, KRISTINE L		 04/21/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,897.81		0.00

		506440903		WALLING, KATHLEEN K		 07/29/1938		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,179.40		0.00

		507585351		KANT, LANELLE K		 10/09/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,057.25		0.00

		519521005		CHRISTENSEN, ELSIE S		 07/19/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,663.97		0.00

		520546002		GLADE, SHAREN K		 09/23/1946		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,575.52		0.00

		523663593		NELSON, MARTHA R		 09/13/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.50		0.00

		524548232		MILLER, LOUISE		 09/16/1940		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,777.68		0.00

		525966194		HEIL, KENNETH DEL		 12/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,728.40		0.00

		526193704		TRACEY, PHYLLIS A		 05/02/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,931.00		0.00

		526768321		CARLSON, CHRISTINE Z		 02/14/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.50		0.00

		526782985		CARLSON, JOHN V		 01/10/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,454.55		0.00

		527460485		MOOREHEAD, RALPH WAYNE		 09/19/1932		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,883.00		0.00

		569407233		HAMLOW, HARLAN		 09/20/1933		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,455.25		0.00

		585063895		HILL, MARLA J		 01/02/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,538.00		0.00

		585071766		NELSON, ALAN P		 08/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,550.01		0.00

		585202381		NELSON, SANDRA L		 12/11/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,883.00		0.00

		585306793		PALMER, LAWRENCE C		 05/17/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,320.00		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,199.10		0.00

		585430049		SALAZAR, KIMBERLY D		 03/20/1967		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,755.60		0.00

		585443807		BRANNAN, DAVID R		 09/15/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,434.15		0.00

		585449722		KINSEL, LARRY D		 10/03/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,098.87		0.00

		585641732		HOWARD, SUZANNE I		 08/24/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,070.85		0.00

		585648494		HUSTED, DANA L		 05/26/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		279.00		0.00

		585648505		LIMBACK, DEBORA		 04/07/1957		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,137.50		0.00

		585849361		WHEELER, VALERIE K		 06/22/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,683.62		0.00

		210385343		BOMBERGER, LAWRENCE S		 03/30/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,166.34		0.00

		221581853		MYERS, JOHN		 12/20/1967		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,846.00		0.00

		474489687		DAVIS, GEORGINA A		 12/24/1943		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,771.50		0.00

		521068892		FRIEDMAN, RICHARD A		 11/19/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,089.30		0.00

		525063886		TENSKI, MICHAEL J		 07/13/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,300.27		0.00

		525110223		JACKSON, DEBRA LYNN		 08/28/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,576.50		0.00

		525136482		AMOS, RAYBURN W		 01/07/1962		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,199.92		0.00

		525311189		MYERS, DAWN M		 03/25/1964		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		67,816.58		0.00

		526768321		CARLSON, CHRISTINE Z		 02/14/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,846.00		0.00

		527040987		BRENTON, GEORGE E				SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,826.05		0.00

		562230665		KING, SCOTT R		 06/20/1957		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,258.92		0.00

		585042791		BROWN, TROY L		 01/05/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,931.12		0.00

		585141445		ANTHONY, PRISCILLA ANN		 11/23/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,371.50		0.00

		585462555		DOERFERT, PETER W		 05/03/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,053.56		0.00

		585485950		BENCOMO, CHRIS R		 12/03/1950		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		926.03		0.00

		585657889		CALKINS, CLAY C		 04/09/1973		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,750.00		0.00

		585785125		GOFF, LINDA M		 05/31/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		8,679.71		0.00

		91382926		RAMAKKA, VALORIE F		 01/02/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,282.00		137.18

		521627221		KILLIFER, DONALD G		 08/03/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,256.00		1,311.36

		554745403		WHITAKER, VICTORIA M		 11/26/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		8,861.00		948.12

		585401559		WALLACE, JANA R		 06/13/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,560.00		808.93

		585447633		JERNIGAN, RON		 06/08/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		87,237.01		9,334.44

		585686146		BROOKS, ROBERT S JR.		 12/08/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,009.04		4,709.04

		585687479		TAFOYA, PAULINE		 07/30/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,510.55		2,836.71

		585966059		RABUCK, VONDA S		 08/16/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		19,300.00		2,065.11

		467667879		HUDSON, THOMAS TOM J		 09/05/1942		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,306.40		0.00

		482526839		MILLER, JIMMY H		 01/02/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,740.87		0.00

		525966194		HEIL, KENNETH DEL		 12/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,228.40		0.00

		562359595		BULDRA, MICHAEL A		 08/24/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,248.93		0.00

		585129477		JAMES, BOBBY R		 09/23/1946		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,320.00		0.00

		585202381		NELSON, SANDRA L		 12/11/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,766.00		0.00

		523847913		MANESS, DENISE M		 12/11/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,366.00		976.92

		585103776		HANCOCK, CLARENCE R JR.		 01/12/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,766.00		455.52

		585449722		KINSEL, LARRY D		 10/03/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,490.53		591.75

		585840329		DUNNAHOO, CYNTHIA L		 09/08/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,335.76		816.53

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,259.25		0.00

		525274352		FLORES, EDWARD M		 11/28/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,971.45		0.00

		525439675		AGUIRRE, MICHAEL C		 06/24/1976		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,320.48		0.00

		527216594		WINBORN, WALDO R		 04/01/1956		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,006.68		0.00

		585068174		YBARRA, RICHARD L		 01/10/1958		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,147.04		0.00

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,007.40		0.00

		585441490		NAJAR, GILBERT		 05/20/1953		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		53,366.98		0.00

		525133005		GRAHAM, JAMES M		 12/25/1956		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,500.08		3,477.60

		525842151		CHRESTMAN, MARION D		 03/08/1940		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,845.04		518.40

		559820432		CAMARENA-HITTLE, MARY C		 03/02/1951		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,600.00		2,311.20

		585119897		BARELA, CECILIA J		 02/01/1960		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,700.00		288.89

		585468853		JAUREGUI, CANDELARIO R		 03/02/1950		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		79,071.00		8,460.60

		585624744		LEUPOLD, KENNETH		 02/27/1953		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,541.04		6,905.92

		585607265		FLORES, BARBARA J		 10/09/1951		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,218.00		1,044.18

		585018001		DELGADO, BETTY A		 07/10/1944		ABQ INSTITUTE FOR MATH AND SCIENCE @ UNM		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,783.00		2,865.71

		585486726		CHAVEZ, FRANCES L		 03/20/1950		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,783.00		0.00

		115429164		JAMES, DEBAURA A		 07/20/1951		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		522685263		BROOKS, PATRICIA		 01/30/1948		ALICE KING COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,267.78		0.00

		150406417		HECKROTH, LOUIS W		 04/05/1950		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		26,118.12		0.00

		395808276		MORRO, SUSAN LAUX		 01/03/1960		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,850.00		0.00

		585502088		POFF, H GAYLE		 08/12/1954		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,050.00		0.00

		585298033		PEREZ, ALBERTO		 09/09/1973		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,090.56		0.00

		526494617		QUINTANA, PAMELA J		 02/05/1960		HORIZON ACADEMY WEST		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,786.11		0.00

		585881808		ORONA, LETICIA A		 06/09/1957		J PAUL TAYLOR ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,569.00		2,200.81

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,189.24		1,625.21

		585300800		DENNY, YOLANDA C		 12/31/1947		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,862.89		1,055.31

		585700243		ROMO, DAVID G		 03/01/1956		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,191.64		7,831.59

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,326.60		499.82

		53467673		HOBBS, LAURA J		 12/28/1951		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,700.00		292.30

		98384707		DUNSTAN, LINDA R		 01/27/1946		NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,750.00		0.00

		149381660		CANDELA, MARSHA H		 10/16/1947		PUBLIC ACADEMY FOR PERFORMING ARTS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,422.21		0.00

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		315.00		33.70

		130408376		SERAFIN, STANLEY J		 06/17/1947		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,105.00		0.00

		585620570		BOULOS, DEBORAH M		 08/01/1954		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		605.00		0.00

		585620570		BOULOS, DEBORAH M		 08/01/1954		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,210.00		95.60

		585868958		SANCHEZ, THERESA M		 01/22/1957		SOUTHWEST INTERMEDIATE LEARNING CENTER		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,464.00		2,403.60

		585868958		SANCHEZ, THERESA M		 01/22/1957		SOUTHWEST SECONDARY LEARNING CENTER		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,696.00		3,605.52

		585327676		GACHUPIN, JAMES		 08/11/1948		THE ASK ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,475.00		371.82

		585907898		BONILLA, CARL E		 03/25/1958		THE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AT MESA DEL SOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		525393131		CORDOVA, ORLANDO		 07/20/1970		THE NEW AMERICA SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,732.90		0.00

		585527473		MUNIZ, FLORENCIO		 09/17/1952		TIERRA ENCANTADA CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,070.00		2,682.49

		585527890		ARAGON, STEVE T		 11/14/1961		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,251.57		0.00

		585640605		ROSS, SHANNON D		 08/31/1953		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,902.50		0.00

		585477211		RUIZ, RAUL ENRIQUEZ		 05/25/1968		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,395.85		0.00

		522665398		SENA, PAUL M		 02/26/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,097.44		0.00

		585469926		SANCHEZ, ELENA E		 12/18/1951		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,145.59		0.00

		585247828		PITTMAN, IRENE R		 02/20/1943		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,481.25		479.49

		467080572		MORGAN, MINOR L		 01/21/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		0.00		0.00

		265089034		WERNER, DEBRA ANN		 07/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		51,737.56		0.00

		467080572		MORGAN, MINOR L		 01/21/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,384.24		0.00

		585098863		GARCIA, EDUARDO		 10/08/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,429.16		0.00

		585422773		SWANSON, ROBERT		 03/12/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,833.15		0.00

		22401660		SCHAEFER, JANET C		 04/05/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		58,839.36		6,295.90

		42385847		KAYE, PHILIP E		 12/09/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,315.69		7,416.78

		85444193		HODGES, ROBERT T		 10/04/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,028.70		5,780.99

		201384345		MOUER-HANNA, LINDA K		 07/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,654.67		2,958.95

		221369567		PALMER, LILLIAN L		 11/28/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		76,400.50		8,174.90

		242820874		CAMPBELL, LAURA A		 07/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,935.52		6,199.16

		253784225		VIGIL, JANET P		 08/28/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		31,943.01		3,417.90

		263063290		RABORN, JAMES		 04/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,300.09		353.12

		282449589		SCOTT, MARCIA A		 07/06/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,446.00		4,006.69

		298425057		COLTON, MARY PAMELA		 06/18/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,918.18		2,987.28

		304620694		COLE, DONNA L		 10/19/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,770.72		6,502.37

		319445961		CALLOWAY, BEVERLY A		 11/04/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,383.62		6,033.10

		364423566		PANZLAU, THOMAS M		 05/23/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,442.00		5,825.37

		456808672		CALLOWAY, NANCY ANN		 12/27/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,590.58		2,738.17

		522566013		ROBINSON, MARIANNE		 06/06/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,833.71		3,834.22

		525988969		WENCEWICZ, MITZI B		 11/11/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,138.48		3,973.85

		533483199		HAGIN, DALE E		 07/08/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,995.50		7,168.59

		570609036		MARTONE, SANDRA M		 08/29/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,906.61		3,949.07

		585036626		HERRERA, JOHN D JR.		 04/28/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		83,006.57		8,881.78

		585169511		ARNOLD, CARLA J		 10/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,361.56		4,853.69

		585217012		ARNETT, SUSAN N		 07/09/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		10,885.65		1,164.75

		585239716		ROYBAL-MARTINEZ, BEVERLY J		 06/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,969.05		5,132.67

		585280857		MORA, MARGIE P		 09/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		71,188.15		7,617.23

		585281655		EULER, BRYAN LEE		 08/17/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,531.26		3,587.75

		585300926		MOODY, ALICE KRISTINA J		 07/14/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,341.26		1,427.40

		585309374		ARCHIBEQUE, CLYDE A		 01/31/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,714.21		7,138.40

		585324046		CHINO-RANDOLPH, DARVA R		 01/15/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		42,590.79		4,557.25

		585324927		RENTERIA, PATRICIA M		 10/04/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,439.42		7,857.99

		585361279		MAESTAS, REYMUNDO J		 12/10/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,170.67		6,866.35

		585443781		VALDEZ, DIANNA M		 07/13/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,622.11		7,449.58

		585466424		MONTANO, JENNIFER B		 11/11/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,879.76		7,477.05

		585486831		HALLIDAY, ALLIS M		 12/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,674.10		3,817.17

		585509591		ORTEGA, CARLOS B		 10/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,632.06		5,738.68

		585520646		TRYON, PATTI A		 01/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,480.83		5,722.35

		585623224		BROOME, MIQUELITA MARTINEZ		 08/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,284.41		7,306.43

		585642293		GARCIA, ANNE M		 02/18/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,138.46		6,541.83

		585701656		WALLACE, JOBY		 01/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		62,242.35		6,660.00

		585701791		YARBROUGH, KATHLEEN A		 02/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,279.89		6,342.88

		585705180		REYNOLDS, ROBERT L		 11/30/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,311.00		6,132.28

		585706182		PEREA, CARLA G		 12/13/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,103.06		5,789.03

		585707336		BARRERAS, JANICE LEE		 09/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,281.67		5,059.15

		585707978		GARCIA-MARTINEZ, JUDY A		 04/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		74,237.56		7,943.45

		585708619		WASSON, ELIZABETH J		 07/20/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,087.55		5,680.32

		585721483		CERVANTES, PATRICIA V		 10/17/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,308.02		5,597.02

		585824866		CORDOVA, THOMAS R		 06/08/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,674.72		2,747.18

		585861117		MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA A		 04/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,711.32		2,751.05

		585865474		HOLLOWWA, JEAN BRATTON		 06/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,431.65		4,005.15

		585988083		CHRISTY, DEBORAH LYNN		 05/25/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,368.03		5,710.38

		41467477		WEINBERG, NESSA R		 12/22/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,417.38		0.00

		43381276		FITZPATRICK, SUSAN M		 08/17/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,069.72		0.00

		55402773		WERBNER, MARGARET L		 11/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.99		0.00

		102506538		WENGROD, ROBERT W		 03/26/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,541.37		0.00

		156467428		FLAHERTY, KATHLEEN M		 06/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,162.48		0.00

		164463914		STONE, ROBIN A		 05/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,495.22		0.00

		341460528		INSKEEP, CHERYL C		 03/14/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,864.51		0.00

		379489581		MILLER, JILL W		 06/22/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,134.63		0.00

		389484255		RIPPLE, JANE P		 11/08/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,949.76		0.00

		395463569		DOMINA, MARY ANN		 08/25/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,507.98		0.00

		502726180		KINNEY, KRISTIN L		 04/03/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,769.24		0.00

		521945524		BERGER, MARY A		 07/30/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,571.78		0.00

		522761842		THOMAS-SALAZAR, PAMELA T		 01/16/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,634.27		0.00

		525968389		FRESQUEZ, DOLORES D		 02/02/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,365.51		0.00

		585088938		VALDEZ, CARL M		 11/20/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,530.07		0.00

		585093375		HARRIS, JULIA ANNE		 08/12/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,366.26		0.00

		585163902		TYLER, PATRICIA		 02/14/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,571.53		0.00

		585185174		THOMPSON, SUSAN L		 03/10/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,820.20		0.00

		585318957		MC CRAY, DEBORAH A		 01/10/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,059.93		0.00

		585466304		ABEYTA, ANEEDA		 11/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.74		0.00

		585488856		SALAZAR, CHARLIE M		 12/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,634.27		0.00

		585547631		HEIMAN, PATRICIA J		 03/15/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.24		0.00

		585568833		HERN, YOLANDA M		 05/27/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,309.17		0.00

		585643264		POMPA, PAULA S		 04/19/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,690.78		0.00

		585927825		LEWIS, DEAH L		 12/16/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,420.30		2,399.03

		1324776		SULLIVAN, JEFFREY		 02/06/1944		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,442.03		3,471.29

		585881141		MARRUJO, EDWINA G		 08/09/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,232.00		6,016.92

		521840072		GUTIERREZ, ANGELA P		 08/20/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,332.95		0.00

		523820062		PEREZ, JANIS M		 05/01/1953		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,891.09		0.00

		526782987		SALAZAR, EDITH CHRISTINE		 10/29/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,870.00		0.00

		585055931		STEVENS, DOLORES A		 11/26/1945		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,980.00		0.00

		585093804		GUTIERREZ, CAROLYN		 09/26/1945		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,625.00		0.00

		585565866		IRVIN, MARTHA R		 08/14/1952		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,543.88		0.00

		585602351		SERRANO, JO ELLEN		 06/25/1953		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,945.84		0.00

		585729739		GALLEGOS, IRENE		 02/04/1956		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,037.63		0.00

		525081677		WASHBURN, CLIFF		 11/20/1963		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.00		0.00

		585447704		BOWERS, MEREDITH		 04/05/1949		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,059.00		7,817.28

		559749236		SATTER, RONALD E		 09/16/1948		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,737.50		0.00

		585075171		BRAZEAL, SANDRA SUE		 07/01/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,106.51		0.00

		585120170		ABERNATHY, LINDA L		 10/06/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,350.00		0.00

		337464569		GEANIOUS, GREGORY K		 05/07/1953		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		76,500.00		8,185.52

		436022927		OLDHAM, JULIA K		 12/06/1954		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,850.00		6,403.92

		500480178		KEHRMAN, HELENE L		 08/18/1946		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,818.50		0.00

		585096400		CRABB, SHIRLEY U		 11/11/1944		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,668.75		0.00

		585181558		SERVOLD, LINDA L		 12/02/1946		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		410.00		32.39

		585483005		LOPEZ, VIRGINIA R		 05/21/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,733.70		0.00

		585442310		MARTINEZ, ARNOLD A		 01/16/1951		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,785.00		0.00

		585504334		MORENO, JOSE		 10/26/1949		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,980.00		0.00

		525065380		DOWNEY, JOY C		 03/26/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,341.00		6,563.51

		525319253		BORDE, PAUL L		 12/19/1961		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,692.70		0.00

		585133648		MONTEZ, ALBERT		 01/23/1960		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,810.33		0.00

		585134722		CHAVEZ, MIGUEL ANTONIO		 02/07/1961		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,484.60		0.00

		585155897		GALLOSA, RICHARD		 05/18/1971		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,480.05		0.00

		585882141		VALDESPINO, TONY D		 05/12/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,400.00		0.00

		585882141		VALDESPINO, TONY D		 05/12/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,175.96		0.00

		541705590		LENHARDT, WENDY A		 08/26/1955		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,569.90		1,308.95

		585087077		DODSON, CHERYL KAE		 02/17/1957		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,686.88		765.36

		585342379		WHITE-MANTELLI, SHARON O		 01/13/1949		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,276.00		6,021.53

		521661861		VICENTI, NAOMI V		 05/09/1950		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,735.92		1,790.74

		585826524		GOMEZ, CAROLE M		 10/06/1957		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		81,337.52		8,703.20

		585398203		GONZALES-VIGIL, JANE		 09/29/1966		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,137.00		0.00

		525060785		VIGIL, BERNERANDA R		 05/22/1957		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,381.00		2,501.82

		527232641		HERRERA, EVA J		 06/19/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,167.94		1,409.00

		539428949		TALACHY, LEONA R		 03/27/1945		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,312.08		6,025.44

		585108939		MARTINEZ, JOSE L		 11/25/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,595.86		6,162.77

		585182398		FREDRICK, GEORGE H		 02/06/1947		EUNICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,000.00		237.00

		440480235		ROBERTS, JOAN K		 03/07/1951		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,783.75		0.00

		585449719		HUNTER, REBECCA ATENC		 05/24/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,116.06		0.00

		250907672		MCNEAL, RON L		 11/15/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		51,351.00		0.00

		40480971		PRESPENTT, CATHLEEN		 07/31/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,205.00		7,405.04

		525251574		HUNT, ROBIN K		 11/11/1962		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,893.00		6,194.55

		525413391		TAYLOR, TAMARA K		 05/20/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,624.32		3,918.84

		585127214		JACKSON, GARY L		 08/26/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,214.00		6,121.91

		585144528		BEGAY, LULA M		 10/14/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,552.09		6,907.05

		585214220		CALVERT, BRAD F		 11/06/1959		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,688.82		3,711.66

		585382591		KARTCHNER, ROSE M		 05/18/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		67,779.00		7,252.38

		585463312		BEGAY, ROSELYN L		 09/15/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,206.00		6,549.11

		585566568		CAMP, DENA		 10/15/1951		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,939.03		3,631.46

		585783600		GREGORI, MARY LOU		 02/08/1959		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,464.00		6,041.74

		585847423		WALLACE, RICHARD S		 06/14/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,436.00		6,038.64

		520508999		VANSICKLE, DONALD M		 09/12/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,387.50		0.00

		525983974		DICKERMAN, MARIE ALICE		 08/29/1945		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,323.00		0.00

		454800848		DURAN, EDMUNDO		 04/28/1947		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		41,261.26		4,415.03

		525862720		MORRIS, ESTHER		 02/10/1938		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,113.00		6,325.04

		585463227		DESANTIS, LUCIA		 05/20/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,212.00		6,549.64

		585701317		SANCHEZ, DEBBIE E		 10/13/1954		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		70,259.47		7,517.74

		585325531		MAY, ANDREA L		 06/11/1949		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,374.72		0.00

		585788738		MARTINEZ, MYRA M		 09/13/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,120.00		4,078.80

		34383046		CLARK, CHERYL L		 05/06/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,779.83		5,968.45

		457216783		JEWETT, BARBARA C		 06/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,180.67		7,402.35

		466989269		DURAN, GEORGE W		 11/17/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,998.77		5,991.91

		585196218		JUDISCAK, LORETTA M		 09/15/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,364.83		6,031.11

		585219860		LUCHINI, LIZABETH F		 10/11/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,895.72		7,478.89

		585381086		MONTOYA, MARGARITA G		 12/15/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		72,517.67		7,759.33

		585408693		GALLEGOS, MARTHA M		 08/01/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,557.56		7,335.67

		585461550		GALLEGOS, FRANCISCO S		 06/28/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		62,440.60		6,681.09

		559314374		DAY, DAVID J		 08/30/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,881.00		0.00

		567134991		GREER, MARTIN G		 06/09/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,169.58		0.00

		585822461		QUINTANA, JUDITH P		 10/10/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,295.49		0.00

		246842178		FUCHS, JULIA C		 02/23/1949		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		156.00		0.00

		585344462		LOVATO-PACHECO, GLORIA		 05/30/1948		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,500.00		0.00

		585344595		SALAS, JUANITA		 03/24/1946		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,795.20		0.00

		585231371		BACA, KATHRYN E		 08/31/1960		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,821.90		5,651.89

		585247816		TERRY, CAROLYN K		 01/17/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		546.00		43.13

		585319291		PIPER, ORALIA C		 05/16/1964		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,500.68		3,049.56

		525673201		YOUNG, JEFFERY A		 12/27/1972		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,319.78		0.00

		261967397		ALFONSO, DONNA R		 12/03/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,654.14		5,099.04

		557980621		DORADO, MARIA M		 04/14/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		78,556.60		8,405.53

		585083030		JARAMILLO, NANCY L		 06/19/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		765.00		0.00

		585607998		HARRIS, SHARON L		 12/21/1952		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		935.00		0.00

		585681555		OLNEY, MARY ELIZABETH P		 05/21/1953		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.50		0.00

		585287754		LAUMBACH, BELINDA		 10/21/1949		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,926.08		1,383.08

		522906132		CHWIRKA, REBECCA A		 07/28/1955		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,138.96		0.00

		649090374		MALONE, SARAH M		 07/29/1949		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,666.55		0.00

		342341599		WILCOXEN, MAX E		 06/21/1943		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,167.45		0.00

		585320622		ROYBAL, MARGARET C		 07/20/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,198.47		0.00

		585501775		LUCERO, GLORIA D		 02/25/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,546.04		0.00

		585562021		ROMERO, RICHARD L		 07/02/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		556.50		0.00

		585826527		C DE BACA, WANDA A		 02/26/1956		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		69.91		0.00

		525961016		VIGIL, M DOLORES		 08/21/1941		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		456.35		36.05

		363501682		CORFIELD, D SATYA J		 10/11/1946		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,422.00		0.00

		525981516		MARTINEZ, ELOIDA E		 07/09/1941		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,055.00		0.00

		585860004		MARTINEZ, BARBARA A		 05/15/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,360.50		0.00

		585408720		CORTEZ, CHARLES		 03/11/1950		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,048.42		0.00

		585424645		MAESTAS, LOUIE R		 04/05/1950		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,154.90		0.00

		585585587		CORDOVA, PRISCILLA M		 11/02/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,844.19		0.00

		585585654		LOBATO, ANGELA B.		 10/26/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		78,296.00		0.00

		585423380		LUJAN, FLORINDA C		 07/17/1949		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,129.12		3,544.80

		585424939		ROYBAL, YMELDA GURULE		 04/14/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,749.92		6,393.36

		585685269		LOVATO, LORETTA J		 05/21/1955		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,834.25		2,443.31

		585687579		FERNANDEZ, ALBERT J		 07/01/1955		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,352.63		5,494.73

		108420464		BOE, LYNN F		 09/20/1949		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,942.05		0.00

		585243042		HESTAND, RANDY J		 01/25/1948		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,499.93		6,152.44

		78583719		MISBACH, RICHARD		 02/07/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,235.27		0.00

		115365349		LINK, BRIAN A.		 06/13/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,166.70		0.00

		525133486		FULTON, KIM R.		 12/21/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,552.41		0.00

		585462533		SOTO, ROBERT		 10/20/1952		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,658.01		0.00

		585623390		CARRILLO, JUDY		 11/12/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,306.73		0.00

		272785647		MANGIN, DONALD D.		 08/02/1965		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		41,313.00		0.00

		525198002		ARCHULETA, GEORGE J.		 03/10/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,984.86		0.00

		585293892		TRUJILLO, DANNY		 01/19/1963		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,209.83		0.00

		585351504		MARTINEZ, ANNA M		 04/10/1966		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,266.05		0.00

		585474340		MARTINEZ, KAREN P.		 09/22/1968		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,502.20		0.00

		585847596		MCCOOL, RICHARD J.		 01/29/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,785.55		0.00

		504561850		MENZEL, LINDA L		 07/20/1951		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,017.00		2,997.85

		522826768		TICE, JACQUELINE ANNE		 09/20/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,959.00		6,950.56

		550029707		TICE, THOMAS MATTHEW		 11/25/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,069.00		6,320.33

		585641610		SHINGLETON, CONNIE W		 11/07/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,007.34		2,247.76

		132405335		CLICKNER-PATTERSON, PATRICIA R		 08/22/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,796.42		1,089.95

		180505821		STEWART, LINDA L		 03/26/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,022.00		1,423.77

		404520278		THRELKELD, KAY		 02/04/1940		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		58,491.75		6,258.63

		519588072		HALE, CAROL EVONNE		 05/10/1947		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,751.00		6,500.40

		123461374		OLIVER-WRIGHT, PATRICIA KATHERINE		 12/26/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,121.33		0.00

		134328638		FARNHAM, PAMELA W		 05/25/1944		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,801.07		0.00

		525153961		LEMUS, PATRICIA		 06/22/1964		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,504.94		0.00

		157424527		BREZA, EMILY G		 09/19/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,469.79		0.00

		391606082		SEIDL, KATHLEEN M		 11/28/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,490.00		0.00

		464627091		SCHWENDIMANN, CAROL		 03/04/1940		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		525041284		MOULTON, THERESE N		 02/03/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,600.00		0.00

		585504740		HARRELL, CHRISTOPHER L		 11/19/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		525153961		LEMUS, PATRICIA		 06/22/1964		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		16,775.60		0.00

		525333414		FRESQUEZ, STEPHEN A		 02/07/1967		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,875.00		0.00

		158382852		RUBINO, ANGELA F		 07/01/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,335.00		2,924.87

		548709578		MASON, FRANCES K		 03/03/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,316.58		2,815.81

		585364785		GARCIA, VERONICA C		 08/01/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		158,538.46		16,963.59

		464627091		SCHWENDIMANN, CAROL		 03/04/1940		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,100.00		86.90

		566667148		DELAMATER, JOHN B		 01/12/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,998.00		1,500.75

		585423200		BEACHAM JR, WILLIAM JR.		 09/16/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,001.60		1,185.12

		585668907		BROWN, SUSAN S		 03/29/1954		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,722.50		1,321.07

		585644392		FLORES, CAROLINE S		 08/21/1954		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,320.00		0.00

		585865832		PLANK, LAURA E		 03/28/1954		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,995.53		0.00

		522027140		O'CONNOR, PATIA A		 08/22/1959		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		31,445.50		3,364.69

		585270024		KROEKER, DAINETTA		 04/28/1963		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,774.23		0.00

		466960602		TAYLOR YANCEY, JOY DENISE		 08/28/1954		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,612.00		6,913.40

		585289822		REYENSBERG, FRANKLIN M		 05/08/1949		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,124.29		0.00

		522584590		GARCIA, DOLLINE M		 09/17/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,085.88		0.00

		524809861		PADILLA, ANGELINA R		 11/29/1954		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,717.33		0.00

		585099735		GALLEGOS, ROSABEL G		 03/17/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		16,357.69		0.00

		585424134		GARDUNO, PETER I		 10/26/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		870.09		0.00

		585560994		GARCIA-HERRERA, DIANE T		 12/14/1951		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		374.96		0.00

		585827356		VIGIL, DELLA RAE		 10/12/1956		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,442.70		0.00

		525151956		TRIPP, RICHARD J		 08/28/1958		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,276.26		6,449.51

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,110.00		225.77

		585505184		GARDUNO, YOLANDA		 02/06/1951		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,046.00		432.92

		525062069		SANDOVAL, STEVE W		 07/19/1957		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,643.00		0.00

		585282953		LUCERO, CONNIE I		 01/29/1946		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,732.57		294.90

		585290144		BUSTOS, DAVID I		 09/27/1963		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,369.40		1,135.18

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,670.00		289.93

		531744294		LILLY, SHELLY F		 09/29/1959		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,267.62		5,057.64

		585282269		BODNAR, JEANETTE		 12/13/1945		ABQ INSTITUTE FOR MATH AND SCIENCE @ UNM		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,540.00		4,551.84

		585707993		ESTRADA, RONALD ARMANDO		 03/23/1957		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		112340479		CABARRUS, JOSEPH A JR.		 09/12/1944		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,564.00		6,266.46

		585868606		CORDOVA HINES, LORRAINE R		 09/03/1963		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,018.34		2,997.96

		585606417		PEREZ, GILBERT R		 04/03/1958		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,535.00		6,370.26

		585021429		BUSTOS-GARCIA, KATHLEEN		 08/10/1955		ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,557.00		5,516.68

		585681628		SUMMY, DORA M		 12/26/1966		ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,022.00		5,459.24

		212622920		STEVENSON, ANN B		 03/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE SIGN LANGUAGE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,847.92		3,621.71

		585588429		SCHICK, SAMMIE L		 08/28/1950		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.00		0.00

		585021165		GURULE, VINCENT L		 06/17/1966		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,553.73		3,162.19

		430529383		JACKSON, WILLIAM T		 11/15/1933		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,253.48		573.04

		262682064		PITTS, HAROLENE		 08/08/1944		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,050.00		0.00

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,236.24		2,700.30

		585245976		CARTER, SHERRY ANN		 07/07/1947		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,337.22		4,851.01

		346465810		WRIGHT, PHYLLIS S		 06/15/1950		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.00		0.00

		83482942		SINHA, RAJI		 08/16/1940		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,706.00		6,602.64

		525115554		JARAMILLO, ANTHONY B		 02/08/1959		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,776.86		6,396.19

		525196389		MARTINEZ, GRACE		 01/22/1961		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,309.39		3,885.08

		585816810		ROJAS, PATRICIO A.		 05/01/1949		CORAL COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,000.00		3,210.00

		154503187		REDNER, CYNTHIA L		 07/25/1953		CORAL COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,695.27		0.00

		585163415		ROBERTS, RUTH D		 05/20/1954		CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,489.00		7,114.22

		585440819		GIANNINI, NORMA J		 02/15/1950		CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,000.00		5,350.13

		525889509		THOMPSON, CLAUDIE P JR.		 09/25/1941		COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,073.12		6,427.82

		130408376		SERAFIN, STANLEY J		 06/17/1947		DIGITAL ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525414325		CHANCELLOR, ALAN L		 04/08/1966		EAST MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,757.88		5,431.06

		585944521		NUCKOLS, DAVID C		 05/08/1956		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		56,500.00		0.00

		320426779		MATTHIES, KRISTINE A		 08/10/1948		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,200.00		173.80

		549964391		WINCHESTER, SHELLEY		 05/13/1952		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,692.49		5,852.10

		525044194		DAVIS, PAMELA SMITH		 01/23/1959		LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,220.00		6,657.60

		585587735		TENNISON, ALAN D		 01/08/1953		LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,000.00		1,926.00

		585404011		MAESTAS, ANALEE N		 02/17/1951		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,161.22		3,869.27

		585827461		ABEYTA, CARLOS R		 05/23/1956		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,000.00		3,209.98

		523821041		LOVATO, JOSE M		 09/17/1955		LA RESOLANA LEADERSHIP ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,130.22		1,297.90

		115386550		SCHWARTZBERG, LISA		 08/18/1948		LA TIERRA MONTESSORI SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,984.80		3,315.44

		525275979		MARQUEZ, RAMONA M		 11/03/1962		LAS MONTANAS CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,281.13		6,664.07

		235869582		DAVIS, BRENDA KAY		 12/01/1952		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,779.06		5,326.32

		548727094		CORK, LESLIE L		 10/04/1951		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,078.92		1,827.42

		585489497		DIAZ, NORA J		 12/14/1951		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,415.00		6,678.42

		585363619		VIGIL, PEARL		 09/08/1951		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,130.00		0.00

		525250466		MONEY, ROBERT		 12/08/1961		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		525864520		MAESTAS, MARIE ANGELA		 08/17/1941		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,607.60		2,419.03

		585645462		CHAVEZ, MICHAEL D		 08/15/1954		MEDIA ARTS COLLABORATIVE CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,062.50		3,858.75

		585344828		LUJAN, ALFREDO C		 11/30/1949		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,981.23		7,594.92

		585488214		SPENCE, LYNNE		 04/08/1950		MOSAIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,104.44		0.00

		585829068		GURULE, PERCILLA H		 08/10/1955		MOUNTAIN MAHOGANY COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,162.66		0.00

		585664265		CATANACH-APODACA, DAWN		 05/13/1957		NEW AMERICA SCHOOL-LAS CRUCES		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,609.75		4,666.28

		585608469		GARCIA, PAUL M		 04/28/1955		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,932.96		0.00

		386681382		NICOL, DAVID B		 03/05/1957		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,720.02		2,002.99

		585941299		MCINTYRE, ROBERT G		 12/30/1956		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,967.52		6,309.60

		585723430		GRANADOS, SARA CLAYTON		 08/31/1962		NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,482.44		3,475.55

		47460259		MARTINEZ, KIM		 09/28/1953		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,028.56		3,320.11

		112561062		KANE, NANCY J		 07/24/1959		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,452.00		7,324.45

		208467445		BUCK, LAURIE JO		 11/02/1956		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		84,179.99		9,007.24

		585128329		MOULTON, KENNETH V		 02/16/1949		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,928.00		6,091.30

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,284.20		3,347.31

		585946729		BARNHART, SUSAN M		 01/10/1962		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,539.00		7,333.58

		529886308		HANSEN, TERRILL M		 01/31/1956		PECOS CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,099.02		0.00

		585265413		TERR, NANCY E		 09/16/1953		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,380.40		2,287.65

		585505184		GARDUNO, YOLANDA		 02/06/1951		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		658.00		70.40

		585200607		CORDOVA, ROGER		 04/02/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,000.00		6,740.89

		585381922		PARGAS, BENNY R		 11/30/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,998.76		534.88

		585466518		ORTEGA, LINDA D		 04/21/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,834.20		4,369.17

		585689946		PORTILLOS, CIPRIANO L		 05/31/1954		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,013.47		6,528.50

		585389805		TOLEDO, MICHAEL J		 04/08/1948		SAN DIEGO RIVERSIDE CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,701.00		0.00

		142424562		JOLLY, JEFFREY M		 10/19/1953		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,641.84		4,027.68

		525084780		STEPHENS, ROBERT A		 03/10/1965		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,860.83		2,446.10

		525292393		ROSS, RICHARD E		 06/06/1963		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,694.16		2,963.22

		585148335		ROMERO, LUCY C		 12/31/1945		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,345.26		6,456.91

		585488739		HERRERA, PATRICIA D		 03/15/1950		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,444.26		1,224.48

		92446505		KIRBY, KEVIN		 09/05/1952		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,396.00		5,606.47

		459310625		KEY, JAMES S		 09/12/1961		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		14,897.50		1,594.04

		521667240		YELLOTT, DAVID		 10/19/1948		SOUTHWEST AERONAUTICS, MATH, AND SCIENCE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,860.00		5,976.96

		585481071		ARAGON, GILBERT D		 10/29/1952		SOUTHWEST PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,645.00		1,459.93

		585660980		GIRARD, ELIZABETH A		 12/15/1955		Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,664.60		6,276.99

		440522333		DENSOW, GAYLE A		 07/25/1948		TAOS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,600.00		6,056.09

		585289536		VIGIL, REGINA M		 01/14/1948		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,014.52		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,102.50		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,850.00		0.00

		585644994		COX, DARLENE B		 10/28/1952		THE ASK ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,899.00		4,911.13

		97508757		GRAPSAS-MCDONALD, CAROLYN ANN		 08/16/1959		THE GREAT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		9,687.43		1,036.56

		585561146		CALLES, GUADALUPITA ME		 03/08/1951		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		375.00		0.00

		551173223		WISE, SHIRLEY A		 11/29/1960		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,143.75		0.00

		585663731		GARCIA-SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO M		 06/29/1955		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,321.50		0.00

		446582668		ALVA, CATHERINE J		 07/03/1953		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,869.00		4,693.93

		511660098		TARANGO, MARY M		 12/10/1958		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		90,000.00		9,630.00

		525135278		MOSER, PATRICK JOSEPH		 03/16/1958		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		20,666.05		2,211.24

		585663731		GARCIA-SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO M		 06/29/1955		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,638.25		3,278.28

		525175376		VIGIL, ANGELA D		 12/26/1959		WILLIAM W & JOSEPHINE DORN CHARTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,246.74		1,845.40

		356420365		HOGAN, JULIA A		 02/13/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,110.12		0.00

		465026176		LOWE, GLENDA L		 02/27/1954		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,898.34		0.00

		585153788		LASITER, KATHLEEN A		 02/27/1957		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,091.60		0.00

		329489161		BURRS, JANET M		 06/23/1952		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,261.30		2,809.93

		523582488		COLUMBUS, DANIEL L		 02/16/1945		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,476.41		7,113.05

		525047801		ARRIETA, CAROL M		 03/22/1957		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,219.00		5,052.31

		525115119		WRIGHT, VALERI ANN		 07/21/1959		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,331.00		5,920.42

		585689686		GONZALES, JOHANNA E		 10/01/1953		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,407.00		5,928.58

		585744160		SIVINSKI, SHARON A		 07/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,213.18		0.00

		116507678		LOMBARDI, MICHAEL J		 06/07/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,668.77		0.00

		359403836		NICHELASON, MARGERY G		 11/06/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,361.64		0.00

		457654271		SIFUENTES-ETHRIDGE, MARIA EUGENIA		 04/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,202.78		0.00

		525023019		KOLB, RACHAEL		 03/22/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		34,415.44		0.00

		585488461		CASTILLO, FRANK R		 11/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,115.56		0.00

		464177289		GRANBERRY, GARY A		 07/16/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,757.05		0.00

		473888539		REED, WILLIAM A		 07/20/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,000.01		0.00

		525060517		ROMERO, PAUL B		 09/30/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,580.68		0.00

		525155449		ORONA, KAREN A		 05/26/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		5,724.34		0.00

		525233769		BATY, ELMER		 08/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,659.63		0.00

		585429653		RINCON, GEORGE HERNANDEZ		 12/25/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,024.46		0.00

		585927632		GURULE DE DURAN, DOLORES M		 07/01/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,232.61		0.00

		13448094		SWANSON, KATHLEEN F		 10/25/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,629.02		3,277.30

		42665913		ALTER, LYNN J		 02/11/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,160.38		3,548.22

		52406629		PICCIONE, MARK		 01/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,949.07		6,200.48

		110486259		RUBOLINO-GARCIA, ANTOINETTE M		 02/12/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,642.34		6,381.71

		116341630		CRISCUOLA, VINCENT		 05/11/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,975.19		4,812.39

		120488336		SPARAGO, DANIEL I		 06/02/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,744.96		6,285.75

		160423358		GIBSON, EDWARD A		 11/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,453.00		7,003.54

		171483113		FRICK, REBECCA ANN		 03/11/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,807.21		7,576.40

		175443203		ZUBER, GLORIA A		 08/07/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,553.25		6,693.18

		176403065		NOVICH, ERIKA R		 03/01/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,418.82		6,250.89

		277527824		PEPKE, DALE P		 05/11/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,190.86		6,119.47

		304582730		KUEBLER, CYNTHIA G		 06/11/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,611.40		2,847.41

		306603329		SCHMIDT, JOANN M		 05/05/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,451.99		6,040.31

		307445209		SNIDER, JERALD E		 05/15/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,593.19		4,343.51

		310545268		NEVITT, AMY		 09/13/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,669.55		5,421.62

		318508401		WEISENHAUS, MARY L		 04/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,551.86		6,479.03

		324488954		WEISENHAUS, RALPH TOBY		 08/23/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,918.04		5,234.13

		343408630		VIGIL, DEBORA R		 09/16/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,788.35		6,504.28

		360566324		ACOSTA, JANET M		 07/29/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,352.95		6,136.81

		376627228		DOORN, JAMES A		 12/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,269.61		6,876.83

		380441808		SALTMAN, BRUCE H		 11/07/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		38,807.43		4,152.34

		383580119		PIRLOT, CRAIG E		 02/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,797.46		5,970.24

		386541240		SANCHEZ, DEBRA A		 10/26/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,618.45		4,025.10

		388524839		GLASGOW, GARY G		 12/26/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,138.33		3,973.77

		435702713		DORAN, GAIL B		 12/21/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,764.05		1,365.77

		440561102		FRANEY, ELIZABETH A		 09/15/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,961.98		4,703.89

		454887527		RAMOS, MANUEL E		 09/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,732.90		6,284.44

		460988681		LIDDELL, DONNA J		 01/15/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,645.41		4,884.03

		483685482		BAYSINGER, ALLEN R		 02/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,866.99		5,977.66

		502488295		FLAMMANG, DOUGLAS G		 04/28/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,777.85		7,573.24

		503649448		JOHNSON, MARJORIE N		 12/06/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,949.21		5,772.49

		507603967		LEGGETT, KATHRYN T		 05/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,201.44		6,013.53

		519647620		HEER, SUZANNE R		 10/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,424.10		5,823.48

		521740747		MRAZ, BARBARA A		 02/19/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,255.99		7,089.37

		521929601		FRAZZINI, JOHNNIE C		 03/10/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,885.27		4,695.67

		522689898		BARRERA, JOAN M		 04/17/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,183.62		5,690.56

		524065823		MANZANARES-MULROY, LISA MARIE		 01/10/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,405.49		6,570.42

		525041303		MORENO, LYDIA M		 06/16/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,032.23		6,530.54

		525061279		MARTINEZ, LYNDA J		 05/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,580.06		4,984.14

		525063307		GALLEGOS, RALPH P		 06/02/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,001.00		5,564.00

		525066024		TORRES, RONNIE R		 06/02/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,229.98		6,230.57

		525067750		SPIESS, LINDA K		 07/08/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,335.58		2,282.92

		525087648		CHAVEZ, RALPH E		 07/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,034.87		5,888.73

		525112254		ZAMORA, DEBORAH H		 10/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,304.45		6,880.64

		525114991		LOPEZ, CELINE R		 10/07/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,850.81		6,618.03

		525117679		RAMIREZ, JANET C		 06/02/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,482.11		3,261.57

		525131668		MITCHELL-GODBOLT, SHERRIL D		 01/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,198.91		6,013.34

		525151415		STACKPOLE, VANESSA N		 07/01/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,415.56		6,036.50

		525198173		EKLUND, BETTINA R		 08/21/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,782.54		6,289.65

		525218114		MCCORKLE, ANNDRA N		 10/11/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,402.80		6,035.09

		525239264		SIERRA, MARTHA H		 09/26/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,215.37		2,805.14

		525257437		KNIGHT, ELIZABETH P		 04/08/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,253.95		6,019.19

		525290374		BROWN, MARTIN V		 11/30/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,044.09		4,926.73

		525295130		LOVATO, MARIA M		 02/16/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,784.87		3,186.96

		525299324		SANDOVAL, CLARA P		 09/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,872.20		5,978.37

		525686404		MULDER, DON D		 06/29/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		81,426.61		8,712.64

		526862211		BYRDSONG, GERALDINE ANITA		 01/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,296.25		4,953.77

		527607839		MCDOWELL, CAROLYN D		 07/09/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,942.53		2,882.88

		530367499		DUNBAR, TERRY		 08/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,646.95		6,810.28

		536821980		AVILA C, RICARDO		 04/03/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,054.07		6,639.81

		554882462		MARTINEZ, PATRICIA M		 03/27/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,046.79		8,564.97

		564746176		DAIZOVI, LONNE G		 06/04/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,636.17		7,451.08

		565789937		JOHNSON, MARK R		 04/04/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,954.63		6,201.21

		585040507		BILLIE, MICHELE A		 11/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		8,224.45		880.01

		585056761		HAALAND, JOHN P		 12/13/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,502.02		5,938.70

		585064237		CHURCH, CLIFFORD W		 03/30/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,963.16		5,773.97

		585079055		MADRID, ELOISA		 07/05/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,634.28		2,421.84

		585083675		SANCHEZ, JULIE L		 12/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,603.84		4,344.62

		585116818		ATLER, JULIE A		 02/05/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,336.62		5,172.03

		585117542		MCAFEE, GEORGE N		 12/09/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,567.18		1,879.73

		585135905		RODRIGUEZ-CARAVEO, BERNADETTE		 03/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,298.94		6,237.91

		585163956		MIRABAL, VICKI LEE		 05/11/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		76,894.24		8,227.64

		585203553		ASCENZI, CELIA LAURIE		 03/18/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,412.93		6,143.12

		585215029		MC MATH, LORETTA F		 03/09/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,040.39		5,247.36

		585223177		ROMERO, VICTOR		 01/14/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		35,931.44		3,844.64

		585239510		GILES, GLENN E		 01/02/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,480.65		5,080.41

		585241441		BAKER, CONSTANCE A		 06/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,509.61		7,758.60

		585248427		AMUNDSON, LUCIA A		 12/03/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,974.26		3,421.23

		585262118		PINO, JUAN A		 11/08/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,575.32		4,769.57

		585265386		GARCIA, NINA MARIE		 04/19/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,465.02		6,362.67

		585281954		BARKER, PHYLLIS A		 12/03/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,227.95		5,267.51

		585303071		MARTINEZ-MARR, DIANA L		 02/05/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,364.93		6,138.11

		585321954		ORTEGA, ROBERTO		 04/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,005.99		6,955.58

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		250.24		26.78

		585323617		DEUELL, SANDRA		 04/17/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,919.01		4,806.36

		585323799		CHAVEZ, TOBIAS R JR.		 02/19/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,863.20		6,726.45

		585343730		LOPEZ, JAMES NELSON		 07/25/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,967.71		3,420.55

		585368373		RUSSELL, DIANA T		 09/14/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		74,052.14		7,923.58

		585371945		ANDES, MICHELLE M		 05/19/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		35,943.26		3,845.98

		585380180		HALE, MARY J		 05/14/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,061.20		6,747.64

		585388839		WELCH, ROBERT		 08/07/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,819.00		6,614.68

		585440461		MONTALVO, YOLANDA M		 02/18/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,362.05		6,137.76

		585440502		SAUCEDO, STELLA A		 05/19/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,402.47		6,035.06

		585442365		COOK, LOIS J		 06/28/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,812.06		4,687.92

		585443603		CORDOVA, JANE A		 01/29/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,909.06		6,517.25

		585444035		ANDERSON, BARBARA L		 07/09/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,143.26		7,505.27

		585465885		PHILPOT, BERNADETTE E		 06/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,127.27		2,260.63

		585466461		GARCIA, JOHNNIE R		 08/27/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,630.92		5,631.56

		585486171		CRISTO, RUTH IRENE		 07/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,449.74		5,077.10

		585487612		TRUJILLO, LINDA B		 09/12/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,033.70		3,213.59

		585488537		AGUILAR, ELIZABETH A		 11/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,202.79		4,836.67

		585488769		VORIS, SUE ANN		 09/18/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,630.92		4,026.62

		585529024		CANDELARIA, SAMUEL A		 09/21/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,253.07		5,805.06

		585529198		SAAVEDRA, MICHAEL R		 05/07/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,565.00		6,373.37

		585567960		WEILER, DANE WAIL		 08/13/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		81,446.78		8,714.87

		585568764		SCHMITZ- EATON, GAIL C		 07/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,875.91		5,443.74

		585569389		LATHAM, FLORA C		 08/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		2,133.96		228.33

		585580495		EREKSON, DEBRA A		 06/13/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,763.11		7,143.76

		585581504		ZIMMERLY, PATRICIA D		 12/03/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,196.02		6,333.87

		585582392		KINOSHITA, PATRICIA G		 06/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,490.95		7,328.60

		585588381		BUTSCHER, JAMES H		 11/21/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,491.05		7,007.51

		585601352		SILVA-DUNBAR, ANTOINETTE J		 01/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,907.64		7,908.17

		585601902		HENRY, MATT		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,784.08		5,434.01

		585607453		WELBORN, MARIE K		 05/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,564.97		7,764.40

		585642953		BACA, PAMELA L		 07/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,816.98		7,577.45

		585665868		MCNETT, JOHN F JR.		 09/30/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,270.02		6,448.93

		585701090		STANLEY, CECILIA M		 08/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,123.42		5,791.16

		585702398		TAYLOR, DONNA S		 08/25/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,540.93		164.88

		585703355		RICE, CHARLA M		 02/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,859.86		7,260.91

		585709065		ANAYA, DORIS P		 10/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,496.84		6,580.11

		585709567		VERTREES, JOSEPH D		 01/31/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,610.82		5,629.34

		585743144		DIMAS, JESSIE I		 02/20/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,828.80		6,615.67

		585789584		DAVIDSON, RUSSELL V		 11/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,560.93		5,088.99

		585803414		SHEPARDSON, LAURA S		 12/23/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,082.39		4,288.75

		585808405		BODMAN, CECILIE H		 07/21/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,010.27		7,170.00

		585869359		WEBB, KAREN A		 03/04/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,697.03		4,568.56

		585869540		MACERNIE, LAWRENCE M		 01/10/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,039.01		6,210.11

		585901011		DE MORROW, GLORIA M.S.		 01/31/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,585.33		4,342.69

		585905618		ARAGON, DIEGO J		 06/17/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,219.78		7,192.46

		585906320		FELTER-SHELTON, NANCY A		 03/18/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,310.79		3,136.23

		585906447		SHOEMATE, DAVID C		 12/05/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,138.16		2,689.82

		585907808		MAIER, KENNETH M		 01/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,488.06		1,871.24

		585943631		MONTANO, CHRIS E		 07/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,829.43		6,080.75

		585946394		EDEN, SUSAN M		 06/11/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,263.62		2,917.13

		585946587		D'ANZA, JAN L		 01/29/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,653.85		4,884.95

		585985666		BARTOLUCCI, LAURA A		 06/18/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,681.50		2,854.83

		587661044		MALONE, JAMES W		 05/19/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,153.12		2,370.37

		203385698		KEYSER, SYBIL G		 07/21/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,559.30		0.00

		264255249		GRODNER, PATRICIA A		 06/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,222.94		0.00

		306407542		CAREY, LUANA		 08/25/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,782.79		0.00

		453947207		STOTTS, MELISSA H		 06/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,372.76		0.00

		494527981		RUTTER, KATHLEEN D		 09/22/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,926.80		0.00

		494746579		WILSON, DAVID ARAM		 05/20/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,769.92		0.00

		500502653		VITALE, JOHN S		 09/06/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,837.07		0.00

		504624630		RUTTER, KENNETH J		 03/15/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,434.38		0.00

		585388590		TURICIANO, BARBARA J		 01/02/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,302.78		0.00

		585465331		SALAZAR-JAYNES, BARBARA E		 01/19/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,378.91		0.00

		585467051		ARCHULETA, RICHARD F		 11/10/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,241.27		0.00

		585642335		SANCHEZ, HELEN S.		 02/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,736.91		0.00

		585943788		ROBINSON, CARY J		 10/21/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,438.44		0.00

		26307621		CHERRY, LINDA M		 05/03/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		59,506.43		4,701.04

		51389438		CARTER, TREVOR		 12/04/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,921.61		546.81

		519925019		NOEL, KEN R		 06/30/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		54,623.03		4,315.22

		525068518		GALLEGOS, BRENDA L		 07/02/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		38,332.72		3,028.35

		585804128		CARR, MICHAEL J		 04/18/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		26,273.01		2,075.58

		585234057		JOHNSON, PATRICIA LEE		 11/02/1960		ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,931.00		5,235.60

		585927732		MOORE, HOUSTON WAYNE		 06/05/1957		ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,730.51		5,107.17

		373662655		MCEACHERN, MICHELE B		 05/08/1960		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,365.58		6,994.19

		525046641		SMITH, JOAN E		 01/01/1959		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,648.00		7,880.38

		585048658		COMBS, LARRY R		 07/06/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		95,237.30		10,190.33

		585083263		NUANES, MICHAEL A		 02/21/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,880.00		7,477.17

		585166978		TRAMMELL, MELVIN G		 05/26/1954		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,017.00		7,063.80

		585621383		MONDRAGON, JOAN T		 10/25/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,622.00		7,877.50

		585689056		MONDRAGON, BILLY P JR.		 01/24/1955		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		77,760.00		8,320.39

		585825014		COPPEDGE, ERNESTINE		 02/15/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,152.14		5,580.31

		585840039		MASSEY, DAWNELL		 04/24/1954		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		77,754.00		8,319.71

		585923493		BOWDEN, KENNETH R		 11/13/1960		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		83,492.36		8,933.64

		326504843		EDWARDS, TINA L		 09/14/1955		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,200.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,200.00		0.00

		522395492		SWOPE, BELINDA J		 12/22/1967		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,628.50		0.00

		585200486		DAUGHERTY, REBECCA		 10/27/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,750.00		0.00

		585309608		NEWLAND, NANCY A		 04/13/1949		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,832.50		0.00

		585383878		BOYD, QUENTIN D		 10/13/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		585464817		RUSSELL, MAUNEE SUZANNE		 02/08/1952		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,023.60		0.00

		585564634		MAGEE, SHERRY L		 11/07/1951		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,457.28		0.00

		585728565		MCKENZIE, DEBORAH A		 07/11/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,550.00		0.00

		264747583		BATES, PAMELA R		 01/29/1946		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,468.19		6,149.09

		525064718		HATFIELD, CAROL M		 05/18/1957		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,805.00		5,971.19

		527211320		CROWLEY, JANA S		 10/07/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,295.00		6,237.59

		527431085		DOBEY, FRAN A		 11/13/1964		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,080.83		2,469.70

		585060686		NORRIS, MARY ANN		 08/26/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,524.00		4,978.11

		585214220		CALVERT, BRAD F		 11/06/1959		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,552.40		2,306.12

		585667965		JOHNSON, ROY G		 12/07/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,028.00		6,423.01

		585845577		HARRISON, SIDLEY S		 08/13/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,032.80		4,818.48

		585902167		PARKS, RONALD JOE		 03/19/1959		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,504.00		7,008.83

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		450.00		35.55

		585138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA D		 04/17/1962		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,000.00		237.00

		585200486		DAUGHERTY, REBECCA		 10/27/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,350.00		185.65

		585464817		RUSSELL, MAUNEE SUZANNE		 02/08/1952		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		973.60		76.91

		323483937		LYNCH, LORINDA M		 08/26/1952		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,085.00		6,001.04

		434800559		WHITE, DENNIS A		 07/25/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,656.10		4,564.29

		525065330		MC CLOUD, YVONNE		 01/28/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,906.91		6,731.14

		525082151		COKER, DEBORAH A		 01/22/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,537.00		5,728.53

		558804949		HOLLAND, NINA S		 08/19/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,068.53		1,398.38

		585060812		NIETO, CHRISTINE A		 05/01/1959		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,782.00		5,754.62

		585125369		CANDELARIA, ARTURO		 02/14/1945		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,836.00		5,760.54

		585283233		HINKLE, IRMA		 08/18/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,036.00		5,781.94

		585344533		GALLEGOS, MARIA JESUSITA		 04/30/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,223.74		6,336.95

		585387375		CANDELARIA, ADELA A		 09/16/1946		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,762.00		5,752.50

		585408397		HUGHES, LINDA C		 01/05/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,836.00		5,760.54

		585466811		DILLOW, BUDDY H W		 12/23/1954		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		9,962.06		1,065.93

		585520497		VANSCHAEMELHOUT, ANDREW		 02/13/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,369.00		3,677.54

		585829406		SANCHEZ, ROBERTA		 11/15/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,604.00		6,377.55

		525292393		ROSS, RICHARD E		 06/06/1963		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,655.68		367.81

		437645952		PARRISH, ALAN L		 08/01/1944		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		75.00		0.00

		585808059		SMRT, MARIE D		 07/13/1956		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,175.00		0.00

		585492429		DURAN, KEVIN G.		 05/08/1969		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,850.00		0.00

		379765975		SHEEHAN, VINCENT G		 07/03/1958		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,262.73		5,271.20

		430981585		BULL, GRETCHEN R		 03/22/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,509.00		5,939.48

		460885880		THERGOOD, WANDA J		 04/26/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,251.67		5,270.01

		481529486		MACFARLANE, ALEXANDRA J		 07/12/1945		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		24,079.50		2,576.47

		490608239		BARNES, DAN S		 10/28/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,510.02		2,943.64

		524706592		VANARSDALE, ELISE S		 05/13/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,455.00		5,826.71

		585048088		JARAMILLO, IRELIA M		 10/23/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,043.72		3,214.65

		585057661		BATEMAN, KATHLEEN		 09/14/1943		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,776.81		2,544.16

		585206249		GRIEGO, CLARENCE A		 05/25/1946		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,312.00		6,132.36

		585460948		LEWIS-SANCHEZ, PATRICIA		 06/15/1951		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,156.38		5,473.82

		585641914		TORRES, C GINA		 03/11/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,009.00		7,170.06

		585806534		VIGIL, MARTY R		 07/06/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,274.00		5,165.41

		557843101		CARTER, CHRISTINE A		 03/19/1950		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,315.00		0.00

		522529336		MARTINEZ, BENERITO S SR.		 01/04/1941		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,668.63		5,742.58

		523043790		TREAT, LAURIE L		 06/28/1958		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,083.57		5,893.92

		525573281		WEISHEIT, SHA LYN		 10/02/1968		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,000.00		6,954.97

		585223795		GUFFEY, WILMA R		 04/15/1947		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,929.00		5,770.32

		585408240		KRUMHOLZ, ALBERTA M		 10/26/1948		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,008.46		5,350.88

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,466.84		0.00

		456784603		LUNA, GREGORIA A		 12/24/1948		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,692.19		0.00

		559606313		COLLINS, DAVID R		 09/19/1944		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,473.81		0.00

		585429180		BEMIS, MARGARET ANN		 03/07/1952		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		47.01		0.00

		585350882		AVILA, MANUEL D		 05/27/1975		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,722.95		0.00

		585028170		CHAVEZ, LUCILLE E		 02/19/1958		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,187.50		6,761.00

		585095039		ALFORD, BARBARA ANN		 08/11/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,050.00		8,565.35

		521924076		JACKSON, DALE E		 04/21/1962		CARRIZOZO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,126.00		6,540.53

		585764418		DICKEY, MARY ROSE		 02/15/1958		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,248.16		0.00

		71385885		MANNING, VINCENT		 04/26/1953		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,534.00		6,584.14

		266982805		MATHENY, SUSAN E		 03/20/1958		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,028.78		3,213.13

		430025146		WRIGHT, TIMOTHY L		 06/10/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,186.50		6,332.99

		516660430		BOOGNL, MARY ALICE		 06/27/1952		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,224.00		7,193.03

		527840020		GEE, JERRY J		 02/19/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,801.10		6,505.73

		585223739		MANYGOATS, THELMA J		 11/21/1945		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,614.74		6,592.76

		585649019		YAZZIE, DONNA M		 06/14/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,338.98		6,135.28

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		313.72		33.57

		585705456		JAMES, JUDY M		 06/14/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,520.34		5,405.69

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		516.76		40.83

		525196909		VALDEZ, LENORA V		 07/04/1961		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,657.69		0.00

		585182040		VALDEZ, JUSTINIANO A		 04/07/1948		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,926.38		0.00

		585423805		VALDEZ, GLORIA C		 05/07/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,917.81		0.00

		585424809		SANCHEZ, JOSEPH R		 09/16/1950		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,773.77		0.00

		585585011		BATEMAN-LOPEZ, LILY		 07/11/1954		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,536.64		6,156.43

		585182040		VALDEZ, JUSTINIANO A		 04/07/1948		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,336.35		263.57

		201423686		SPRINGFIELD, SALLY S		 08/01/1952		CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,860.10		0.00

		453909515		COULTER, LLOYD V		 07/10/1950		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,828.36		5,973.63

		524409310		COOPER, CHARLANNE A		 09/23/1948		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,550.00		5,836.89

		585226983		BOOKY, ROBERT E		 10/18/1955		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,180.43		6,974.40

		585426500		WARD, DANNY L		 09/01/1957		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		145.00		11.46

		435721061		BLAZEK, MARGARET H		 05/12/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,300.00		0.00

		463847683		CORN, EDWARD W		 05/30/1949		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,025.00		0.00

		520621237		UERLING, JUDY R		 06/02/1951		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,900.00		0.00

		525062918		WHITE, SUSAN L		 06/23/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		975.00		0.00

		525768830		FRANSE, JERRIE LOU		 03/31/1937		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,187.50		0.00

		585064576		ST. JOHN, BARBARA ANNE		 03/27/1962		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585145447		VICKREY, BARBARA A		 12/20/1940		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,250.00		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		585209945		POLLARD, JOYCE		 02/24/1943		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		585349244		STOCKTON, RHONDA A		 04/15/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		585426271		HUBBY, RONNIE G		 06/13/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		585504638		REID, SHERYL G		 10/12/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,950.00		0.00

		585545512		BACA, LINDA LOU		 01/30/1955		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		17,396.99		0.00

		585547917		NUTTALL, CARLA E		 12/29/1955		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,050.00		0.00

		585646912		STEWART, DONNA L		 02/07/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,181.25		0.00

		585664793		HESTER, RUBY L		 10/24/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,050.00		0.00

		585740245		ROBERTS, RHONDA K		 03/16/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,443.75		0.00

		585740506		SWEET, PAMELA D		 01/10/1957		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,005.75		0.00

		585803592		DAVIS, GINA S		 10/02/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		525041817		BILBERRY, BETTY FRANCES		 05/04/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,233.00		6,123.84

		525047485		ROBINSON, DEBBIE L		 06/24/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,758.00		6,180.22

		525430616		ROBERTS, RHONDA K		 01/21/1965		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,828.00		6,401.71

		585136592		CHEVILLE, PATRICIA L		 01/10/1961		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,163.00		5,046.49

		585268908		HUEY, DIANA L		 01/22/1946		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,585.05		2,737.66

		585545069		EVERHART, DOUGLAS A		 12/26/1956		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,880.50		5,765.20

		585800172		PARRISH, ROBERT K		 07/27/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,514.00		4,977.10

		445561301		RICO, KATHIE		 02/17/1951		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,498.80		0.00

		525115673		CARREON, ROSEMARY G		 02/21/1954		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,076.64		0.00

		525237318		PADILLA, BRENDA J		 12/16/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,676.00		0.00

		585366843		PEDRAZA, ELEANOR S		 01/13/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,009.56		0.00

		585468379		MARTINEZ, ROBERTO		 12/02/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,446.71		0.00

		585485770		CASTRILLO, DOLORES M		 01/06/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,625.90		0.00

		585542962		GONZALES, MARY LOU O		 03/06/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,490.87		0.00

		585583175		CONWAY, BETTY C		 11/28/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,375.22		0.00

		585660902		SALAS, LUCILLE D		 12/18/1951		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,585.61		0.00

		585661302		ESCOBEDO, ROSELLA B		 05/15/1955		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		585883702		MUNOZ, GILBERT S		 06/22/1957		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,348.07		0.00

		585238557		HARTMAN, KELLIE M		 04/06/1963		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,052.00		5,783.51

		585880114		MARRUJO, SONIA M		 03/25/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,770.43		2,971.44

		525782711		CHAVEZ, ARCENIO T		 11/08/1938		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,254.57		1,442.11

		585605991		GARCIA, HELEN L.		 11/09/1949		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,188.65		567.93

		585309470		SHOMAN, ELAINE F		 12/17/1948		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,273.00		0.00

		511627713		BAGBY, KATHARINE L		 02/20/1954		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,859.00		6,404.79

		525136514		EICHWALD, SANDRA T		 10/01/1960		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,087.00		6,750.23

		585306406		MACE, LILI A		 01/13/1952		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,745.76		4,573.92

		585466683		LUCERO, ADELA V		 11/04/1948		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,603.00		4,665.62

		585702001		CORDOVA, FABIAN F		 11/08/1953		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,750.00		4,895.22

		585867433		DARRINGTON, YOLANDA O		 09/26/1958		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		20,143.60		1,591.35

		585301305		RODRIGUEZ, DANNY F		 05/07/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,173.25		6,973.45

		585884255		TURNER, DELIA V		 03/25/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,065.00		5,677.93

		422784017		HICKEY, ROBERT L		 09/25/1962		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,343.00		5,600.73

		520604893		JORDAN, PAULA ANDREA		 09/01/1950		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,432.48		3,149.28

		585115263		SAVAGE, MEGAN M		 11/01/1959		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,241.78		4,626.88

		585147209		COLLINS, FREDRICK D		 08/21/1947		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,723.34		2,859.36

		585402930		HERNANDEZ, ROBERT A		 12/10/1950		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,604.00		6,270.61

		585805501		PRUDENCIO, ANNA J		 04/17/1955		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,754.68		5,751.77

		585504604		TOLLETT, KATHERINE C		 09/30/1952		DORA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,345.00		6,242.97

		281465080		STROUP, RAYMOND M		 11/10/1947		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,797.60		0.00

		552926860		FULLER, CARLA M		 08/14/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,894.00		0.00

		585502138		GAYLOR, TOM		 10/22/1950		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,547.40		0.00

		585587224		MANZANARES, CARLOS R		 06/29/1953		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,442.60		0.00

		585686816		RENDON, STEVE M		 02/09/1955		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		155.00		0.00

		585229053		MANZANARES, MILNOR		 01/07/1948		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,115.00		1,036.07

		50423367		KERVEN, CLAIRE		 11/14/1946		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		24,228.37		2,592.42

		492409095		THRONE, VIRGIL MICHAEL		 11/19/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,830.00		2,014.88

		510526793		TYE, JULIA K		 09/17/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		10,012.13		1,071.29

		521943680		RODARTE, JOSEPH A		 12/26/1954		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,697.60		4,996.62

		525110639		ARCHULETA, DENNIS M		 12/12/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,446.64		5,718.76

		525115672		SANTILLANES, JOHN L		 09/14/1958		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,439.00		5,182.85

		525234611		MARTINEZ, FREDERICK M		 03/22/1961		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,524.82		7,225.21

		525252156		QUINTANA, LEONARD R		 01/06/1960		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,233.19		5,909.93

		525394365		GARCIA, MYRNA C		 07/03/1964		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		74,953.85		8,020.11

		562644417		DE NUIT, FRANCES S		 04/24/1944		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,610.36		1,884.30

		585027405		BRANCH, JAMES I		 07/11/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,485.00		5,829.91

		585118319		ROMERO, VICTOR FRANK		 08/28/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,398.11		5,071.57

		585170343		GALLEGOS, STAR TIERA		 07/18/1958		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,671.45		5,100.93

		585320095		TRUJILLO, BECKI		 12/19/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,433.10		5,503.26

		585322410		MARTINEZ, JEANNETTE		 06/09/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,554.00		6,158.32

		585369274		ATENCIO, FLORENCE L		 09/08/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,699.10		2,856.87

		585409238		GARCIA, MODESTO G		 03/08/1953		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,115.98		2,901.43

		585461383		MILLER, HAZEL LINDA		 12/26/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,816.00		5,330.40

		585461951		TRUJILLO, ELSA R		 11/04/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,941.00		5,236.65

		585501702		LOPEZ, LORREDA		 10/29/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,032.00		6,316.45

		585724017		ABEYTA, DEBORAH S		 03/25/1954		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,816.00		5,223.27

		585804083		SALAZAR, BEATRICE		 12/17/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,767.15		6,395.05

		585922424		LOPEZ, SUSANA F		 03/31/1957		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,767.99		6,074.06

		499643328		CONDUFF, CHRISTY J		 01/09/1957		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		903.15		96.64

		284485473		WERTHEIM, SANDRA L		 05/02/1952		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,866.00		3,302.65

		525252971		PROPPS, LORI LYNN		 10/03/1961		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,612.00		5,629.43

		585564154		BOGLE, ROSELLA L		 01/21/1951		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,756.00		296.73

		14308038		BUCH-HAGUE, EMILY S		 08/24/1939		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,868.77		6,192.02

		156502732		HAWKINS, MERLIN DEXTER		 01/27/1955		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,779.00		6,396.31

		458020257		BIXLER, ANNA M		 05/13/1952		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		41,728.89		4,464.99

		579668623		BENTO, MARCIA T		 01/09/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,599.00		6,056.13

		585300896		LUJAN, CLARA M		 01/15/1948		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,478.22		6,578.11

		585325362		MEDRANO, CORINA M		 05/20/1949		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,336.75		7,205.08

		585467546		GRIJALVA, IRMA J		 11/16/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,127.85		6,540.73

		585583818		JACQUEZ, SYLVIA		 11/10/1952		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,063.32		7,710.79

		585682457		KIEHNE, MANUELA R		 11/13/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,889.70		6,408.21

		585023312		CHAVEZ, ESCO D		 09/21/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,055.00		0.00

		104505052		SHELL, SUSAN M		 11/15/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,322.00		7,631.50

		316363320		HAMMONS, KENNETH R		 08/01/1937		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,751.43		3,076.45

		434641102		MARTINSON, CAROL A		 11/11/1941		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,637.00		6,488.08

		461848498		HOWARD, DARRELL L		 01/18/1950		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,197.76		5,692.16

		505840950		MILLERD, BARBARA ELLEN		 02/23/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,974.00		6,096.30

		525862896		DE PAULI, CAMILLE A		 04/01/1940		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,069.00		5,999.39

		527419075		PORCH, KIMBERLY A		 01/19/1964		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,063.00		6,105.76

		528626783		TAPAHA, MARIE T		 10/14/1945		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,599.00		3,702.10

		530640856		GRAY, MARVIN W		 07/18/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,915.00		6,303.84

		557925135		GALE, JAMES M		 01/22/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,129.21		3,437.86

		585020096		NICHOLS, ALBERTA A		 07/16/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,343.00		5,493.70

		585207277		BARRERAS, EVELYN E		 08/13/1948		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,800.00		3,402.64

		585355966		CHEPIN, KELLI D		 04/20/1965		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,105.00		5,896.25

		585361135		BOND, TIMOTHY K		 08/10/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		101,998.00		10,913.77

		585441221		VIGIL, ANA L		 01/08/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,925.39		206.02

		585562993		ROANHORSE, BENNY N		 06/21/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,516.00		5,940.29

		525602845		PAREDES, SIMON		 10/28/1933		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,949.00		1,338.94

		585123116		CALVERT, RONALD L		 11/20/1947		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,520.00		0.00

		585386582		DICKENS, EDWIN E JR.		 08/31/1952		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,661.12		0.00

		465042710		KERRIGAN-RENON, PATRICE C		 04/13/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,351.80		5,922.55

		520685169		MARTINEZ, RONALD I		 06/15/1956		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,540.04		5,300.70

		548828445		WILLIAMS, DELIA J		 03/19/1948		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,862.94		5,335.37

		585067578		PADILLA, HERMAN F		 11/06/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,796.02		5,435.20

		585103237		BARNES, INA J		 03/18/1947		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		2,885.44		308.74

		585103911		VIGIL, ANTONIO R		 11/06/1948		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,148.96		5,579.92

		585484462		CHEROMIAH, MARILYN F		 03/26/1951		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		96,465.74		10,321.85

		585601858		GARCIA, DOROTHY A		 11/30/1952		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,104.73		5,896.28

		585700969		SALAZAR, KAREN R		 08/19/1953		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,949.15		5,986.51

		585742679		VIGIL, JUDY J		 04/06/1951		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,428.96		5,502.88

		585942279		PADILLA, YVONNE C		 07/18/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,120.28		440.87

		585947597		BACA, ANGIE L		 12/15/1956		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,862.00		5,977.32

		585942279		PADILLA, YVONNE C		 07/18/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,600.00		126.40

		585805634		WILDE, SILVIA G		 08/30/1954		HAGERMAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,965.94		5,560.45

		482605999		PETERMEIER, BARBARA E		 11/02/1945		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,182.31		6,011.52

		585324918		GONZALEZ, LEROY R		 06/14/1946		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,629.37		6,701.39

		585340949		CISCO, JACK		 12/22/1949		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,441.28		3,685.24

		585380824		FERRALES, ALICIA T		 05/08/1949		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,508.43		6,795.42

		585722238		HOLGUIN, ROSA E		 10/24/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,205.91		5,799.96

		47540173		VANKLEECK, HELEN R		 06/01/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,785.00		6,824.95

		216110843		BROWN, MARY ANN		 09/01/1948		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,312.00		6,560.34

		445423230		BROOKS, WILMA T		 10/11/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,892.00		6,408.41

		456540389		ERWIN, DONNA W		 01/17/1937		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,262.00		6,554.99

		456807307		KNIGHT, LADY PAM		 08/10/1959		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		3,227.95		345.39

		501463504		SODERFELT, DIANNE R		 08/15/1943		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,913.00		6,303.78

		513583887		PIZZO, MYRA L		 12/20/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,650.00		6,810.49

		521924142		JACKSON, ROBERT		 11/20/1958		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,919.27		7,588.32

		525391513		BLACK, KEVIN R		 09/10/1965		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,771.70		6,288.65

		585188048		GILBERT, NORMA JEAN		 06/28/1946		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,935.88		5,450.14

		585521479		OWEN, VERA M		 05/25/1951		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,545.00		5,408.24

		585604557		MCMURRAY, PATRICK H		 01/21/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,300.00		6,345.00

		585627758		CEARLEY, JEFF W		 07/11/1955		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,792.41		7,253.80

		585667812		RALL, KEITH AMOS		 06/02/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,347.87		7,206.23

		585800681		WHELPLEY, KATHY D		 06/17/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,894.00		5,445.68

		585842127		SMART, COLLEEN A		 09/05/1955		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,784.00		5,754.83

		585986029		NELSON, MELANIE DAWN		 01/15/1963		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,931.50		5,556.67

		461029863		ROMERO, PAULA		 06/05/1957		HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,092.50		5,894.87

		522906330		ROMERO, DONACIANO		 10/27/1957		HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,736.00		5,214.71

		585158629		BENOIT, LUCIA L		 09/25/1964		HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,850.00		5,226.95

		585504360		TIBBETS, DEVRA L		 12/09/1950		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,261.00		7,197.03

		585549155		SAVOIE, NANCY A		 06/22/1954		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,290.00		5,702.06

		585626284		BETSELIE, ELSIE M		 09/10/1953		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,977.36		3,528.53

		150464297		LEVINE, BARRY J		 02/08/1952		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,644.59		2,423.06

		585268664		YOUNG, JEARLDINE V		 08/15/1948		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,608.72		6,699.11

		322488603		SMITH, SUSAN		 10/19/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,633.33		7,236.80

		378547193		HOLGUIN, BARBARA A		 05/06/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,756.95		3,184.04

		443686628		EWBANK, ERIKA L		 09/25/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,840.00		6,830.88

		464967645		CANTU, BERTHA C		 05/10/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,830.36		2,014.85

		523644443		WORSKI-WALTON, SALLY		 03/20/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,345.50		6,349.94

		525043900		GOMEZ, DOLORES K		 09/14/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		19,390.00		2,074.77

		525111676		HAIR-GARNER, JACQUE N		 09/30/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,544.33		6,157.21

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,534.89		3,909.24

		525397535		JOHNSON, LORI K		 08/09/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,768.67		5,860.24

		531722677		URTAZA, SHARON M		 04/12/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,308.81		7,523.06

		554195655		BRAVO, TIMOTHY I		 09/25/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,620.00		5,416.40

		585047937		ROMERO, RICHARD E		 11/08/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,374.50		6,139.08

		585084737		TREAT, PAMELA D		 06/21/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,322.67		5,384.45

		585126912		ZIEHL, JOHNNY L		 04/22/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,167.90		3,227.96

		585170688		JONES, VICKI A		 04/19/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,358.84		6,244.38

		585245081		BROOKS, ERMA JEAN		 06/18/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,502.33		6,152.70

		585254016		DENNIS, CHRISTINE B		 09/26/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,683.20		5,102.02

		585272643		CARRILLO, LUCY G		 12/01/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,819.17		6,079.62

		585279075		SILVA, GARY M		 06/30/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,917.67		6,197.22

		585300613		ZIEHL, OLLIE F		 09/26/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,944.50		6,842.06

		585381524		JAQUEZ, DAVID A		 08/11/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,896.47		7,478.87

		585382148		OSBORN, LINDA K		 03/21/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,618.17		7,021.20

		585402315		MORA, AGUEDA A		 09/02/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,754.19		6,928.76

		585428053		PRENDEZ, LINDA		 05/27/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,847.00		6,831.63

		585446341		DEERMAN, DILA D		 03/02/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,585.20		6,803.68

		585468547		GAUME, MICHAEL J		 07/06/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,679.17		7,027.75

		585481085		RIGALES, FILOMENA		 11/19/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,653.00		6,810.87

		585485727		PADILLA, ELMO A		 10/14/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,510.83		4,655.59

		585522378		ADAMS, SYLVIA		 06/07/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,161.17		7,186.24

		585525432		MONTANO, ANTHONY A		 05/28/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,321.34		6,668.43

		585608327		PINCOMB, CECILIA		 03/08/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,596.67		6,376.79

		585685625		TELLEZ, SUSAN O		 05/07/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,258.00		6,661.55

		585725385		BEATTIE, BRENDA S		 06/07/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,698.50		6,173.80

		585744297		RAMIREZ, IDA		 11/01/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,264.67		6,555.30

		585788222		LOWRY, SANDRA M		 06/28/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,709.36		7,030.99

		585801788		ALEXANDER, INEZ		 05/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,003.90		6,420.35

		585825856		RENTERIA, DONNA JO		 05/31/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,143.81		4,295.40

		585840708		CAMPOS, FRANCES S		 07/25/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,071.61		6,106.62

		585863608		SANCHEZ-MONTANO, GRACE A		 03/30/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,139.67		6,327.93

		585863703		LYTLE, DONNA M		 11/21/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,857.36		7,153.79

		585927962		STUART, PAULA D		 12/24/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,673.97		6,920.07

		585989055		ZAMORA, DEBRA L		 12/04/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,179.67		6,225.22

		457190365		PLOSS, SHERRI J		 12/21/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,394.83		0.00

		585705506		MC CAHON, SARAH L		 09/23/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,279.03		0.00

		585054384		BERGED, FRANK A		 11/30/1943		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,287.80		0.00

		585369424		CHANDLER, JAMES M		 11/11/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,446.51		0.00

		570628823		BOETTCHER, BRUCE E		 02/09/1944		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,652.00		0.00

		585802682		ROMERO, ALAN MAURICE		 10/12/1955		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,547.00		6,264.57

		585862016		ESPINOZA, EMILY T		 07/05/1956		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,406.00		3,681.47

		447600334		ROBERTSON, RANDY L		 03/13/1957		LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,870.00		6,620.13

		585442952		FORTNER, MARY A		 08/18/1956		LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,960.00		5,987.75

		585522321		BAISA, LOUIS A		 11/05/1951		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,572.81		0.00

		525372266		WARD, BETSY P		 11/25/1962		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,801.00		4,044.70

		68387778		POGORZELSKI, PAUL L		 11/15/1952		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,625.46		0.00

		202421832		PLOEGER, JOANNE L		 06/02/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,741.19		0.00

		470509890		PUCKETT, NORMA ELAIN		 07/01/1943		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,860.78		0.00

		585275506		MC INROY, LORRI L		 04/20/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,159.74		0.00

		585843529		SIMS, REBECCA E		 10/15/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,269.28		0.00

		357463682		SHOCKEY, SALLY J		 02/07/1954		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,073.92		3,324.91

		525046477		SEIDEL, TAMMY SUE		 02/19/1959		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,384.20		0.00

		446423204		POWELL, RICHARD BARNES		 10/01/1942		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,268.53		258.21

		585168408		CARSON, CHRISTOPHER L		 06/11/1949		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,610.56		917.25

		585965676		CHAVEZ, STEVEN A		 07/13/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,348.57		0.00

		385687255		BLACKNEY-LOPEZ, NANCY CAROL		 05/11/1957		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,087.86		7,071.45

		531589504		DYKKESTEN, DIANE E		 04/30/1952		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,768.90		4,683.19

		585263002		MESKIMEN, SHARON A		 10/06/1948		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,125.35		3,009.48

		585335797		BALLARD, BECKY L		 02/20/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,674.20		2,533.16

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,743.06		1,470.54

		585485564		THOMPSON, ADELA F		 04/22/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,016.74		5,137.74

		585629112		GORDON, PAUL D		 01/21/1956		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,343.07		4,530.68

		585709700		MACEACHEN, DANIEL E		 09/25/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,352.50		6,350.64

		585805460		CAMPOS, CONSUELO G		 11/11/1954		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,618.52		7,449.15

		585861117		MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA A		 04/05/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,707.48		182.70

		525112609		RAMIREZ, ROSA LINDA		 10/26/1958		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,863.33		7,368.41

		585243309		GOSSETT, KATHY M		 05/16/1948		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,853.98		5,869.30

		456177248		BOXLEY, SHIRLEY J		 12/13/1953		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,985.00		6,739.31

		525040952		WILSON, QUINTIN L		 08/26/1960		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		78,132.00		8,360.01

		525084962		RILEY, CHERYL D		 03/22/1961		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,296.00		7,414.57

		525257399		CUNNINGHAM, SUSAN E		 01/24/1962		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,764.35		7,250.86

		525904985		CALDERON, JOSEPH D		 01/27/1942		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,152.80		4,724.40

		574245949		BOONE, BRENDA GAIL		 05/30/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,294.00		7,307.41

		585028189		MORALES, ELENA		 12/10/1959		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,550.00		7,655.82

		585029952		RICKMAN, MARTHA D		 09/24/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,146.00		6,328.73

		585146482		PALOMO, JOE R		 01/10/1949		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,933.00		7,910.83

		585318864		TAYLOR, EDITH L		 01/17/1965		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,163.00		6,972.42

		585348078		MARRUFO, LUCIA P		 12/14/1946		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,620.00		7,556.28

		585543992		CORDOVA, MARIO E		 01/19/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,993.00		7,596.24

		585628737		ANCELL, PATTI A		 08/17/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,050.00		7,816.38

		585668273		DORADO, JOSE J		 09/01/1954		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,490.00		7,649.40

		585801009		FAITH, JOHN T		 07/25/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,969.33		5,988.66

		13440940		MILLER, SUSAN GAIL		 09/26/1944		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,999.99		0.00

		585307939		SANCHEZ, WALTER		 03/25/1950		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,160.00		0.00

		585444120		PERDUE, LINDA L		 05/02/1950		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,775.96		5,539.99

		312589880		MONTOYA, LINDA J		 06/20/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		150.00		11.85

		525217516		HAIRGROVE, DEBRA M		 08/06/1961		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,660.00		0.00

		525807643		HARRELL, IDA C		 09/12/1935		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,155.00		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		490.00		0.00

		585584328		KING, DONNA S		 06/30/1954		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,345.00		4,316.89

		585208536		MITCHELL, ARLIE M		 11/25/1946		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,800.00		221.21

		585605152		HICKMAN, REVA JUNEA		 07/06/1954		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		140.00		11.06

		525042013		CAMPOS, CARMEN G		 12/06/1957		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,961.56		0.00

		585119355		GALVEZ, BERNADETTE Y		 11/18/1960		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.01		0.00

		585687512		CAMPOS, EDDIE		 11/22/1956		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,804.35		0.00

		525139673		MANZANARES, PAMELA G		 03/12/1958		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,000.00		2,354.00

		585645609		MARTINEZ, MARYANN P		 11/06/1954		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,829.09		516.71

		565740301		GONZALES, JOE R		 10/24/1947		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,671.03		6,384.84

		585264426		KING, DONNA F		 08/08/1946		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,322.25		4,635.42

		530483011		ROMERO, MERCY V		 09/14/1952		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,836.88		1,014.09

		65422927		RUBEN, JOHN P		 04/20/1957		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		855.18		0.00

		84464614		SOFIA, LINDA A		 05/17/1953		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,443.63		0.00

		156526831		FELTON, GLENN M		 07/08/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		299.89		0.00

		250114550		HEBERT, GREGORY E		 01/23/1958		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,077.58		0.00

		482762518		REARDON, KAY L		 05/16/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,703.81		0.00

		485541488		TURNER, DIANE L		 02/05/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		47.51		0.00

		557946911		LOPEZ, JESS JR.		 06/12/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,340.09		0.00

		585196467		CHOUINARD, ELIZABETH A		 07/15/1961		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,150.66		0.00

		585282814		HERNANDEZ, LOUISA		 03/08/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,092.20		0.00

		585443878		GILLELAND, RICHARD D		 12/25/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,269.04		0.00

		585502088		POFF, H GAYLE		 08/12/1954		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,092.75		0.00

		585864398		JUNE, DENAY E		 08/29/1963		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,501.66		0.00

		353447036		ROLAND, KATHLEEN S		 11/22/1962		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,545.81		5,836.39

		525270824		CHANCELLOR, KENNETH E		 10/19/1962		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,406.11		5,821.37

		585624533		SWOPE, JIMMY L		 10/25/1960		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,763.25		5,217.76

		458945268		DRAPER, MICHAEL F		 04/13/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,500.00		276.50

		485541488		TURNER, DIANE L		 02/05/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		190.04		15.02

		585528616		TAYLOR, JAMES L		 10/11/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		997.71		78.82

		442544836		BLACKSHEAR, MARY A		 12/29/1949		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,201.00		5,906.42

		585048204		EBELL, LAWRENCE		 03/04/1957		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		19,430.00		2,079.08

		585116685		VIGIL, RITA S		 08/20/1961		PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,505.39		5,939.12

		585528625		ROMERO, MERCY		 05/30/1952		PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		20,367.46		2,179.29

		525086139		GUTIERREZ, SAVINIANO		 10/06/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,151.18		0.00

		525471393		ROYBAL-GARCIA, MARLENE		 01/10/1966		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,418.76		0.00

		585155022		LOPEZ, MICHAEL A		 09/12/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,284.17		0.00

		585173554		ORTIZ, LAWRENCE		 06/06/1960		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,480.00		0.00

		585211997		WHEELER, ARIC M		 01/19/1972		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,068.13		0.00

		585296254		JOHNSON, GARY J.		 05/31/1965		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.00		0.00

		585461106		SALAZAR, LOU ANN MARIE		 08/16/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,017.00		0.00

		585289464		TRUJILLO, VERA		 11/07/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		79,497.00		8,506.08

		585505381		GONZALES-SPECHT, MABEL		 09/13/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,907.88		4,591.03

		585525271		MARTINEZ, RANDY L		 01/27/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,294.79		5,488.47

		585585809		LEGITS-MARTINEZ, ELIZABETH T		 01/09/1954		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,544.84		5,836.24

		585722589		GARCIA, ROSE ELLEN C		 08/03/1954		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,598.69		3,060.10

		585722673		FRESQUEZ, VERONICA V		 09/01/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,161.92		5,046.25

		585828007		HEMPERLEY, MICHAEL EDWIN		 03/31/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		75,136.35		8,039.50

		237841986		BOOTY, MICHAEL W		 02/22/1947		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,593.01		5,413.42

		585064360		CHRISTENSEN, MATTHEW		 05/13/1963		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,171.30		5,475.28

		585209796		WILLIS, JACK K		 09/16/1947		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,475.00		8,610.71

		585547355		CHAVEZ, JOHN V		 04/15/1955		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,450.00		5,291.13

		585687968		PROKOP, MICHAEL F		 12/17/1955		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,901.00		5,767.40

		585522421		THOMAS, MICHAEL J		 12/10/1955		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,394.00		4,964.18

		441503510		DURAN, JO ANN		 11/01/1947		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,743.28		0.00

		585585203		CHAVEZ, EVA M		 07/19/1957		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,164.60		0.00

		585287667		HOGG, WAYNE L		 03/04/1947		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,203.00		6,120.72

		585722986		MAIN, RICHARD E		 03/26/1962		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,626.00		5,096.02

		585825002		HEPHNER, CATHIE S		 11/05/1955		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,000.00		6,420.00

		526985878		HASTINGS, MARY V		 01/01/1954		RESERVE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,499.00		6,473.38

		365642825		PIRLOT, KAREN A		 09/03/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,045.55		5,568.84

		413827025		FINNELL, RICHARD F		 02/26/1950		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,661.92		1,247.81

		461848149		SYERS, PEGGY A		 03/16/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,664.01		4,993.05

		480840899		EBERHARDT, DANIEL L		 01/08/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,061.52		6,105.54

		503662040		BRENDEN, CHARLES J		 09/06/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,572.00		5,839.09

		525064441		FLORES, ANTONIO A		 03/12/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,303.00		5,703.38

		525086229		BETTY, GREGORY T		 10/01/1959		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,636.00		2,529.14

		525135585		CHACON, TIM J		 05/28/1963		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,604.00		5,949.55

		565047949		ZUNIGA, JOE M		 06/11/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,365.00		5,709.99

		585190028		ARCHULETA, LAVONNA D		 12/12/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,432.00		6,680.19

		585227324		BURTON, PAUL		 06/01/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,096.00		5,895.36

		585484736		IRION, DEREK P		 08/28/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,879.00		5,978.99

		585662130		RISNER-SCHILLER, CYNTHIA N		 12/04/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,800.18		5,649.65

		585665700		RAMOS, CAROLYN E		 10/13/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,075.00		5,785.91

		585920416		MONDRAGON, TERESA I		 03/28/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,269.20		6,127.77

		351340655		LESTER, WILLIAM M		 09/19/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,960.00		0.00

		387763247		WILLIS, PAULA M		 03/29/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,880.00		0.00

		401845309		NEFF, LEASLEE W		 02/23/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,475.00		0.00

		445400189		ROHWER, NORMA L		 06/27/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		440.00		0.00

		448342185		HOLMES, ROSETTA		 08/06/1938		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,974.00		0.00

		449667294		DRAPER, KARA S		 12/11/1939		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,235.00		0.00

		458784699		SWENSON, MYRA P		 03/07/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,760.00		0.00

		460172011		LEE, SUZANNE		 03/23/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,820.00		0.00

		525132917		GONZALEZ, MERCED		 10/05/1961		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,200.00		0.00

		525177273		RODRIGUEZ, ELMA G		 11/12/1960		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,865.00		0.00

		525984205		JOHNSON, VALDYNE JANETTE		 01/05/1944		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		440.00		0.00

		525984975		HAMILTON, C. GWENDOLYN		 09/12/1941		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,700.00		0.00

		536540084		RODRIGUEZ, MARGARET		 07/21/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		541722658		SANCHEZ, HILDA  M A		 02/20/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,440.00		0.00

		572664685		HITCHCOCK, DIETTA P		 06/25/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		330.00		0.00

		585030754		LOWE, WALTER E		 11/04/1944		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		315.00		0.00

		585058073		BREWINGTON, CARL W		 12/23/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,170.00		0.00

		585076373		WIGINTON, TERRI D		 08/26/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,365.00		0.00

		585079926		TUCKER, LUCILLE		 05/28/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,236.00		0.00

		585085319		VIGIL, JUANITA L		 09/19/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		722.00		0.00

		585088441		WALDRIP, SUZIE W		 04/12/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,245.00		0.00

		585113608		ANDRUS, KATHY LYNN		 01/06/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,820.00		0.00

		585120767		TURNER, EDNA JOSIE		 10/01/1947		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		275.00		0.00

		585127119		LIPE, SHARON E		 10/08/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,910.00		0.00

		585209077		DE LOS SANTOS, MARY L		 08/19/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,575.00		0.00

		585220296		FLOWERS, CECILIA T		 01/17/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,470.00		0.00

		585269874		MOORE, MARY C		 03/10/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,336.39		0.00

		585291172		KUNKO, KIMBERLY M		 07/02/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,650.00		0.00

		585308042		SNEED, JUDITH K		 10/29/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,515.00		0.00

		585348871		MC KAY, SALLY K		 07/10/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,085.00		0.00

		585420129		ARCHULETA, JOSEPHINE A		 02/08/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,540.00		0.00

		585522132		GARCIA, JERRY A		 07/16/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		55.00		0.00

		585522984		STEARNS, LINGER N		 10/07/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		660.00		0.00

		585548659		MCNALLY-MARSHALL, PATRICIA J		 09/28/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		165.00		0.00

		585549845		HOOVER, PAULA J		 04/16/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,487.17		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		325.00		0.00

		585682196		HALEY, SUSAN E		 10/20/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,665.00		0.00

		585800740		HERRERA, ANGIE R		 09/14/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,772.59		0.00

		585840266		OSBORN, KIMBERLY A		 06/06/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,635.00		0.00

		585885714		YOUNGMAN, CYNTHIA P		 10/20/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		110.00		0.00

		585886223		THOMPSON, ROSE ANNE		 05/25/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,753.00		0.00

		585947895		AGUILAR, ORALIA		 02/12/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,445.00		0.00

		525198707		BARELA, GREG		 02/14/1962		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,808.95		0.00

		335484167		OLDFIELD, GARY J		 04/15/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,785.00		512.02

		450685505		MELERO, JESUS A		 12/03/1943		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,142.07		2,797.20

		462782630		FUNK, LORETTA T		 03/29/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,466.00		5,720.87

		525020996		GONZALEZ, MARY ELIZABETH		 11/16/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,051.34		5,248.50

		525046456		VARGAS, SYLVIA A		 11/02/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,795.20		5,328.01

		527741872		CULSHAW, KATHERINE M		 10/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,714.14		3,072.40

		585248353		MARKHAM, JOAN C		 05/27/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,384.60		7,210.23

		585252774		WILLIAMS, CLORINDA R		 02/16/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,532.91		6,049.04

		585286041		BOTELLO, PATRICIA V		 02/10/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,631.76		6,059.60

		585286613		WEEMS, DAVID C		 10/21/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,173.00		5,154.45

		585488464		ANDERSON, GREGORY R		 02/20/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,536.00		5,728.36

		585502440		BLACKWELL, BEVERLY J		 05/30/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,054.06		6,532.79

		585547854		SIMMONS, MARY LUCINDA		 10/27/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,580.22		6,375.05

		585581206		GARCIA, CYNTHIA A		 01/13/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,121.45		6,754.01

		585603797		CRESWELL, ARTHUR		 04/02/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,989.00		5,990.81

		585668270		LUCERO, VIRGINIA M		 01/03/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		3,845.38		411.45

		585669194		HERRERA, FRANK		 10/11/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		7,425.00		794.50

		585800933		LOCK, NANCY L		 09/12/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,773.61		5,860.78

		585800943		WHALEN, STEPHEN P		 02/28/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,286.20		7,306.71

		585805459		DE ANDA, ALICIA C		 04/04/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,819.14		5,758.61

		585822274		HILL, HAYDEN L		 07/16/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,266.00		6,020.47

		585925065		AVINA, CORINA D		 08/08/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,101.66		6,751.91

		585928302		TORRES, JAIMIE		 05/03/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,879.45		4,909.18

		111404448		EDGETT, JAY		 01/27/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,937.00		943.03

		585058073		BREWINGTON, CARL W		 12/23/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,445.00		430.17

		585117541		SANDOVAL, FRANK		 05/04/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		715.00		56.49

		585189520		SOSA, FIDEL		 02/26/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,310.00		419.50

		585249405		HALEY, DARRYL M		 12/08/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		275.00		21.73

		585563992		LOVATO, ROSIE A		 10/07/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,120.17		1,352.49

		585607383		TRUJILLO, MOISE A		 09/04/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,455.00		351.95

		519688170		BURNS, CARLA D		 01/29/1955		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,296.00		7,307.62

		585340573		ACOSTA, MANUEL L		 06/15/1949		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,288.00		6,771.84

		361429397		MOON, WILLIAM J		 06/26/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,670.04		0.00

		585585044		VIGIL, DENISE C		 07/01/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,332.71		0.00

		27348757		TODD, DYANA		 01/26/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		907.46		0.00

		64404811		MARGOLIS, MICHAEL D		 10/24/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.02		0.00

		298443683		LIMING, SUE A		 03/14/1954		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,822.50		0.00

		321482802		BRITKO, GERALYN M		 01/20/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,356.25		0.00

		326583495		ANDERSON, KATHY L		 08/23/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,400.00		0.00

		413727674		GRANZOW, MARY B		 04/18/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		454967675		RANGEL, BEATRIZ		 01/10/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,700.00		0.00

		475629663		HOFFMAN, KRISTINE M		 09/25/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,900.00		0.00

		523689887		BECKMON, TIM A		 06/18/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		320.28		0.00

		525068574		VIGIL, CARLA A		 06/19/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,350.00		0.00

		563887073		ELLSWORTH, MARTHA L		 07/15/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,567.20		0.00

		571661534		ACUNA, DAVID S		 09/02/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,850.00		0.00

		585098894		SAIZ, DENNIS R		 06/22/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,250.00		0.00

		585289441		ARMIJO, FRANCES J		 12/16/1946		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,800.00		0.00

		585343050		MARTINEZ, MARY ANN F		 04/06/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,150.00		0.00

		585407479		SAWYER, LINDA L		 10/09/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,120.00		0.00

		585409102		MANDEL, ROSE		 10/31/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,200.00		0.00

		585561146		CALLES, GUADALUPITA ME		 03/08/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,912.50		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.00		0.00

		585948971		LEE, SYLVIA		 09/26/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,750.00		0.00

		649147963		WILLIAMS, JAMES J		 10/15/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,750.00		0.00

		585140491		SHINAS, BETTY JEAN		 04/28/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		16,335.92		0.00

		7500651		MCGOVERN, ANNE M		 04/20/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,238.42		3,021.44

		29402847		CORNING PADILLA, JUDITH A		 12/05/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,660.00		4,671.59

		51441602		PHELAN, JAMES A		 08/23/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,980.11		6,738.84

		116403856		FARBER, MARGUERITE R		 09/18/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,022.96		5,459.44

		213405751		PETERSON-COSTIDIS, JOAN L		 03/31/1942		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,440.60		3,043.21

		303649413		SMITH, JANANN S		 08/20/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,448.00		5,076.96

		339448099		ROYBAL, ERALDINO		 11/16/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,274.45		5,807.41

		353421314		BARCELONA, MARIA F		 10/17/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,349.66		2,498.44

		371644394		NEASE, KAY E		 01/11/1959		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,800.16		5,435.63

		379647425		ANDERSON-HALL, TERRY K		 08/21/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,067.25		2,789.17

		413727674		GRANZOW, MARY B		 04/18/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,264.80		2,703.36

		454068223		OLIVARES, RICARDO		 09/06/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,033.26		7,493.65

		525117326		CORDOVA, CARMEN S		 07/07/1959		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		41,808.60		4,473.50

		525219500		GUTIERREZ, MARY MARGARET		 10/17/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,773.66		5,646.67

		568880148		MORRIS, MELISSA C		 02/20/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,542.00		5,836.08

		585108300		MONTOYA, ELIZABETH V		 12/25/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,448.00		5,076.96

		585183170		HENNIGH, WENDELL W		 01/03/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,458.08		3,580.01

		585228124		TAFOYA, ERNEST F JR.		 03/29/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,495.00		5,081.99

		585229915		MARES, MICHAEL N		 12/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,177.37		2,479.97

		585367637		DURAN, JOSE I C		 08/28/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		15,869.86		1,698.03

		585408664		GALLEGOS, BERNADETTE		 08/24/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,800.00		5,863.68

		585460565		LEGER, JAMES K		 10/07/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,515.69		5,512.22

		585501393		MIER, JOE A		 02/07/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,759.85		4,040.28

		585525374		JARAMILLO, DAVID T		 10/28/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,025.86		3,105.84

		585560328		VIGIL, VIVIAN D		 10/26/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,586.52		7,445.80

		585586850		BREWER, PEGGY GALLEGOS		 03/02/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,790.17		5,113.56

		585645199		RIOS-BACA, RITA		 10/01/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,961.00		6,522.73

		585687183		BUSTOS, DANIEL		 03/14/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,222.15		4,624.79

		585863546		MAYFIELD, PHYLLIS V		 01/25/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,681.40		7,776.91

		523689887		BECKMON, TIM A		 06/18/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,222.87		0.00

		525068251		MONTOYA, MARCIA A		 01/05/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,900.00		0.00

		585585669		ROMERO, NOREEN L		 11/07/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,150.00		0.00

		7500651		MCGOVERN, ANNE M		 04/20/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,908.34		150.76

		379647425		ANDERSON-HALL, TERRY K		 08/21/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,369.75		187.20

		468663508		MURRAY, ELIZABETH A		 03/21/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,050.00		714.95

		585142326		TAKESHITA, GAIL		 08/19/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,189.16		725.97

		496666009		PRICE, SUMNER S		 11/17/1956		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		75,000.00		8,024.91

		526493658		SOURS, GLENDA RAE		 04/09/1950		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,752.00		5,430.36

		585173461		PACE, PATRICIA		 06/11/1959		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,769.60		2,864.36

		585623076		TENORIO, YOLANDA		 12/19/1951		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		8,352.90		893.76

		585165182		SILVA, EVANGELINE M		 01/14/1953		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,521.00		6,368.65

		585445262		CASAUS, MICHAEL J		 04/30/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,474.00		6,149.76

		585542706		SILVA, FRANK B		 04/01/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,822.00		7,256.84

		585880520		YOUNGS, GREGORY L		 03/16/1955		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,798.00		6,505.35

		585061587		SALAS, SHIRLEY JULIE		 05/16/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,250.98		5,697.79

		585089473		APODACA, GARY A		 11/22/1960		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,190.00		5,477.31

		585372266		SALOME, MONIQUA F		 11/27/1966		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,075.00		5,893.15

		585405816		SILVA-SENA, JOSEPHINE G		 11/05/1949		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,873.52		5,764.44

		585809231		RICE, SHELLY C		 02/18/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,150.00		5,901.12

		585827656		SANDOVAL, BELINDA I		 04/20/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,033.33		5,888.68

		585166723		KOSNICK, SALLY W		 01/05/1952		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,930.50		0.00

		522863152		CASPER, RANDY D		 12/26/1956		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,235.00		5,696.14

		562606743		GALLI, RICHARD S		 05/21/1945		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,995.00		3,744.49

		585211229		VALERIO, MICHAEL A		 07/03/1963		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,465.00		0.00

		332427506		STALL, PEGGY M		 04/24/1948		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,821.00		4,795.97

		585825006		VALDEZ, TILLIE T		 08/02/1957		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,581.00		5,626.13

		585063414		OCONNOR, MICHAEL L		 06/20/1961		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,682.00		7,135.00

		585621241		STEPHENS, CURTIS G		 01/13/1955		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,365.00		7,315.10

		570761378		IRWIN, JOHN R		 11/28/1947		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,980.00		4,705.92

		585426661		STANLEY, RICHARD C		 05/25/1950		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		82,118.00		8,786.60

		585720843		RUCKER, PAMELA S		 10/12/1959		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,667.00		4,779.35

		585722187		KIBBE, KAREN		 07/12/1954		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,169.00		7,401.10

		313664875		ANDERSON, MARLENE G		 10/06/1962		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,180.00		0.00

		585629191		GRAU, ELNABETH T		 10/27/1953		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,806.00		0.00

		525746249		GARCIA, ROMELIA C		 05/13/1936		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,855.50		0.00

		585234057		JOHNSON, PATRICIA LEE		 11/02/1960		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		187.50		20.06

		585948069		BROWN, CHRISTI H		 04/23/1960		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,954.00		5,987.03

		462765176		SHAW, KRISTINA E		 10/01/1949		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		910.00		0.00

		525085730		SEGOTTA, MARY J		 05/22/1963		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		210.00		0.00

		585469790		CARRILLO, LINDA S		 09/22/1952		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,570.00		0.00

		585822375		BLOSS, JAYNE L		 12/21/1954		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,975.00		0.00

		215447676		CASTLE, RONALD W		 08/10/1946		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,632.00		2,956.63

		288403680		KELLAR, ROBERT W		 05/09/1946		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,485.00		7,113.88

		585026431		GARCIA, PATRICK ANGEL		 03/06/1958		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,978.00		6,952.69

		585960382		VENTURA, PATRICK		 04/20/1962		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,618.00		6,700.10

		585032671		HUDSON, CLEMENT E		 01/13/1944		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		700.00		55.30

		585688938		MONDRAGON, ROBERT E		 11/22/1955		WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,686.00		6,279.42

		585585189		CORDOVA, LILLIAN		 10/27/1953		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,498.88		0.00

		585098929		GONZALES, ANA		 11/05/1943		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,870.00		0.00

		525291022		APODACA, TERESITA		 03/09/1961		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,070.61		5,250.54

		585490849		ROMERO, LAUREEN S		 10/18/1967		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,025.87		5,887.74

		585804640		GONZALES, DAN M		 03/17/1956		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,016.00		5,779.67

		585920013		GALLEGOS, BECKY L		 08/09/1957		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,264.00		7,304.19

		585260876		ROMERO, ERLINDA U		 11/08/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,678.52		1,001.60

		585609465		ZUNIE, WILLARD		 04/30/1953		ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,927.07		3,202.19

		467119335		HEIMER, DIANA M		 12/31/1956		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		91,100.00		9,747.70

		585687497		HUNNICUTT, PAMELA S		 09/23/1959		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,530.00		3,480.71

		277447335		MUSGRAVE, DANIEL L		 03/08/1947		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,119.92		0.00

		453903946		ALVARADO, GILBERT		 12/11/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,060.00		0.00

		585623400		GALLEGOS, ANDALECIO S		 12/06/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,063.92		6,640.93

		585840963		WAGGONER, TERRY D		 09/19/1955		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,949.92		7,163.76

		585180394		IRWIN, JANET N		 09/15/1946		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,400.00		0.00

		159389592		WOZENCRAFT-ORNELLAS, JEAN BETTY		 10/24/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		167382528		LOCKMAN, PAUL T		 06/12/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		464745502		HAYES, RAYBURN PAUL		 10/08/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		526044751		TOGLIA, THOMAS V		 07/29/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,800.00		0.00

		527064497		ROEHL, JANET E		 03/25/1953		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,400.00		0.00

		538385264		BAHR, ROSEMARY S		 04/30/1940		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,425.00		0.00

		556785567		GIES, LINDA A		 02/18/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,600.00		0.00

		585149567		ZAMIE, JANELLE		 11/16/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,200.00		0.00

		585365995		JILEK, KAY F		 09/19/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,600.00		0.00

		585367305		FLORES, LAURA J		 09/30/1951		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		585388941		LACOUNTE, CHERYL D		 08/13/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,500.00		0.00

		585502587		BRADBURN, JANICE		 05/06/1951		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,300.00		0.00

		585629438		CREIGHTON, GINGER		 06/04/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		664.01		0.00

		585629853		POWERS, CARON L		 09/16/1959		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,300.00		0.00

		585640683		MAGUIRE, PATRICIA A		 04/10/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		660.00		0.00

		585802911		SMITH, MAUREEN S		 04/22/1956		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,400.00		0.00

		455847306		NAZARIO, ANDY F		 05/20/1950		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		77,778.17		0.00

		585180971		SAYLOR, PATTY		 05/18/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		68,135.56		0.00

		585063414		OCONNOR, MICHAEL L		 06/20/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,200.00		128.40

		585209796		WILLIS, JACK K		 09/16/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,000.00		428.00

		585628839		WILKERSON, KENNETH D		 03/27/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		79,985.04		8,558.47

		585350380		DONALSON, KATHLEEN F		 06/18/1966		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,800.00		142.20

		394505937		HOWARD, JOHN E		 12/07/1947		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		762.00		0.00

		458642376		BURLESON, DONALD R		 12/31/1941		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,063.98		0.00

		460924565		LEVEN, DIANE K		 03/20/1962		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,565.68		0.00

		476521810		BOWER, JENNIFER S		 04/07/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,905.04		0.00

		525046671		JOYCE, REBECCA JO		 04/01/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,763.90		0.00

		572664685		HITCHCOCK, DIETTA P		 06/25/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,080.16		0.00

		585248329		MOORHEAD, NANCY C		 09/30/1946		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,344.46		0.00

		585500726		BATES, KIM		 08/11/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,429.04		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,492.48		0.00

		585602908		KLASSEN, DARLENE JANICE		 01/05/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,744.16		0.00

		335484167		OLDFIELD, GARY J		 04/15/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		10,715.72		1,146.60

		585561248		BILLINGTON, ROBIN		 07/18/1953		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,494.30		5,616.89

		585602909		KLASSEN, DIANE J		 06/25/1954		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,939.46		5,664.53

		585840490		LUERAS, TAMALIAH D		 12/06/1957		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		490.00		52.43

		585923493		BOWDEN, KENNETH R		 11/13/1960		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		600.00		64.20

		456277209		MILLER, NOLA K		 02/04/1959		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,664.16		0.00

		503621523		WINSLOW, SANDRA E		 05/18/1947		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,905.00		0.00

		585602908		KLASSEN, DARLENE JANICE		 01/05/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,905.04		0.00

		526085169		MARQUEZ, MADELENE EVELYN		 12/01/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		711.20		0.00

		567312151		ORTZOW, JEFF		 01/19/1960		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,250.70		0.00

		585949048		MOORE, LARRY		 10/18/1958		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,600.00		0.00

		525250089		CRESPIN, SANDRA A		 08/20/1963		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,400.00		0.00

		585015200		ORTEGA, JUAN B		 10/14/1942		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,150.00		0.00

		585098121		SIMPSON, DOROTHY A		 02/29/1944		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,150.00		0.00

		585183171		LOPEZ, JOHN J		 11/24/1949		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,800.00		0.00

		585409774		GALLEGOS, MARY ISABEL		 01/20/1950		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,750.00		0.00

		585861194		MONTANO, ROBERTA MARIE		 04/16/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,850.00		0.00

		526085169		MARQUEZ, MADELENE EVELYN		 12/01/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		759.50		0.00

		585527324		KING, EDDIE		 12/07/1953		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,000.00		107.00

		585804640		GONZALES, DAN M		 03/17/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,908.33		1,381.23

		585862217		GUTIERREZ, DOLORES L		 01/26/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,324.77		1,211.77

		585562404		BACA, JOE R		 11/25/1952		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,246.93		651.47

		585723740		TAPIA, LINDA C		 02/18/1955		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,150.00		564.86

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,300.00		102.72

		525135945		ANDERSON, WAYNE E		 06/13/1960		MESALANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,167.02		5,902.85

		415782606		THOMAS, TOLIVER R		 03/29/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,605.00		0.00

		489563061		EMMERICH, PATRICIA E		 01/15/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,459.96		0.00

		585588990		PRUITT, DEBORAH G		 09/24/1953		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		70,645.06		0.00

		525084962		RILEY, CHERYL D		 03/22/1961		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		549.99		58.87

		585038892		HALLADAY, TERRY K		 08/31/1946		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,882.99		6,514.41

		465843647		CHANEY, JULIA M		 05/03/1948		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,655.01		130.76

		262315083		RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO A		 03/20/1957		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,599.97		0.00

		467705555		CRONE, KORMAN TIMOTHY		 05/18/1947		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,939.28		0.00

		542563694		WINCHELL, DONNA D		 03/21/1948		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,773.09		0.00

		585229538		DURAN, DRUCILLA B		 02/07/1947		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,872.02		0.00

		585504630		SENA, ANTHONY P		 03/19/1950		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,633.20		0.00

		299380760		RENNER, LAWRENCE L		 08/11/1943		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,469.54		0.00

		354384240		MRAZ, JOSEPH R		 01/15/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		24,918.40		0.00

		527131106		VILLEGAS, JOSEPH L		 08/10/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,192.50		0.00

		564927173		PADILLA, HERMAN L		 05/29/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,713.60		0.00

		585462409		MAESTAS, MICHAEL G		 08/20/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,720.00		0.00

		127502242		LONG, MARGARET PATRICIA		 04/11/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,935.00		0.00

		142387343		FUGE, TONI		 11/02/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,390.00		0.00

		192448398		PINKEY, DIANE E		 02/24/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,615.00		0.00

		208388086		HOFFER, MICHAEL		 11/14/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,236.54		0.00

		294528073		MARTINEZ, EVA		 05/12/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,393.75		0.00

		346345522		ROBINSON, RENATE M		 08/08/1940		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,730.50		0.00

		346387681		BENNETT, NANCY T		 04/15/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,470.00		0.00

		372463128		BANASZEK, JULIA M		 08/27/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		930.00		0.00

		421507762		PEARCE, PATRICIA A		 04/06/1941		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,407.07		0.00

		467705555		CRONE, KORMAN TIMOTHY		 05/18/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,272.56		0.00

		561275972		ARCHIBALD, LINDA L		 04/01/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,585.12		0.00

		571929380		SCOTT, GRETCHEN A		 07/06/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		629.25		0.00

		573648368		BIDERMAN, ELLEN N		 09/27/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,915.33		0.00

		585243385		JENTZEN, BELINDA M		 03/29/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		480.00		0.00

		585346675		GIBBS, SUSAN J		 04/14/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		640.00		0.00

		525434602		TRUJILLO, LYNDA A		 07/18/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,463.70		0.00

		525534061		TRUJILLO, JERRY J		 08/01/1969		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,881.93		0.00

		585066144		HUCKABEE, DAVID D		 12/11/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		67,468.00		0.00

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,736.47		5,535.75

		228544675		DETWILER, ROBERT C		 04/10/1941		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,939.27		1,277.54

		330387476		STUPIN, CAROLYN		 07/29/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,424.08		1,436.40

		486482917		MELTON, KEITH E		 08/16/1944		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		14,073.56		1,505.91

		525949356		MATTA, KATHLEEN E		 11/03/1942		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		5,700.00		609.90

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		767.25		82.11

		40467758		BRASEL, THOMASINA		 05/16/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,800.00		0.00

		50423574		PRICE, LORRAINE T		 12/02/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,214.00		0.00

		61404534		TRENTACOSTA, JOHN C		 04/09/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,280.00		0.00

		65441200		WILSON, THERESA M		 10/25/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,517.04		0.00

		94400447		PIPER, BARBARA L		 12/06/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,748.50		0.00

		111585787		KERR, ANDREW J		 12/23/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,551.06		0.00

		153382502		SAGAN, MIRIAM		 04/27/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,173.91		0.00

		194461166		FLUKE, GORDON		 11/11/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,132.00		0.00

		265741706		REIFMAN, MARCIA S		 07/18/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,116.58		0.00

		320422917		PRIMOZIC, DANIEL T		 04/06/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,079.91		0.00

		329364578		ZIMMERMANN, PRISCILLA B		 03/18/1943		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		850.00		0.00

		355443068		KENDRICK, JOAN S		 03/31/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		426.66		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,479.83		0.00

		450081786		HESBROOK, MECHELE A		 03/22/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		990.00		0.00

		521806101		FRESQUEZ, LUCILLE ANN		 07/26/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,642.00		0.00

		527685544		JACKSON, LESLIE A		 11/10/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,316.92		0.00

		562522639		MCNAB, DIANE G		 11/27/1940		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,991.54		0.00

		585220469		HALL, GORDON A		 08/18/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,385.60		0.00

		585220996		LOPEZ, FELIX A		 06/08/1942		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,551.04		0.00

		585229555		RIVERA, PATRICIA		 04/04/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,094.00		0.00

		585342900		RODRIGUEZ, AGUINALDO R		 09/13/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,195.00		0.00

		585461056		CORDOVA, JESSIE P		 12/25/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,646.00		0.00

		585561135		WAMPLER, ELVIRA L		 10/16/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,324.00		0.00

		585826179		FOLEY, JOHN		 05/23/1960		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,095.00		0.00

						1

																				 






Environmental Factors, cont.
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Return to Work vs. Working Longer

Retirees that return to work will accumulate more income
In the short term; however, there will eventually be a
“crossover date” where the retiree will accumulate more
Income by continuing to work than with participating in the
RTW Program.

The longer the retiree participates in the RTW Program,
the longer it takes to attain the crossover date.

The greater the number of years worked, the earlier the
crossover.

The higher the assumed earnings rate, the later the
Crossover.




Environmental Factors, cont.

e ———

Nonpayment of contributions by PERA retirees
and RTW Exception Rule

Information for Fiscal Year 2017 |

Employee- $20K or Employer- $20K or Contri Not Collected

Category Total Wages less 7.90%; Over $20K less 13.90%; Over h 3 d
10.70% $20K 13.90% (shown in red)
Return to Work $53,445,701.88 S 5,718,690.10 S 7,428, 952.56
Return to Work < $20K S 1,906,687.63 S 150,628.32 S 265,029.58
RTW Exception: <.25 FTE $10,405,721.55 S 1,113,412.21 $ 1,446,395.30 ($2,559,807.50)
RTW Exception: <$15K S 6,649,935.01 S 525,344.87 S 924,340.97 ($1,449,685.83)
PERA RTW $ 18,405,239.50 S 1,969,360.63 S 2,558,328.29 ($1,969,360.63)
PERA RTW < $20K S 3,708,890.83 S 293,002.38 S 515,535.83 ($293,002.38)

($6,271,856.34)




RTW_FY17

		Return to Work by School Type as of 06/30/17														Total

				RTW		RTW <$20K		<.25 Exception		<$15K Exception		PERA RTW		PERA RTW <$20K

		K-12		972		197		255		581		252		233		2,490

		Higher Ed		218		25		499		442		263		36		1,483

		Special Schools		9		1		0		12		5		2		29

		State Agencies		12		0		0		2		5		1		20



		Total		1,211		223		754		1,037		525		272		4,022







		Return to Work by Job Category as of 06/30/17

				RTW		RTW <$20K		<.25 Exception		<$15K Exception		PERA RTW		PERA RTW <$20K

		Administrator		116		5		14		10		42		7		194

		Teacher		627		49		54		233		29		19		1,011

		Other Certified		122		18		33		56		27		19		275

		Non-Certified		177		136		228		426		226		210		1,403

		Blank		169		15		425		312		201		17		1,139



		Total		1,211		223		754		1,037		525		272		4,022











		Category		Total Wages				Employee- $20K or less 7.90%; Over $20K 10.70%		Employer- $20K or less 13.90%; Over $20K 13.90%

		Return to Work		$   53,445,701.88				$   5,718,690.10		$   7,428,952.56

		Return to Work < $20K		$   1,906,687.63				$   150,628.32		$   265,029.58				Contri Not Collected



		<.25 FTE Exception		$   10,405,721.55				$   1,113,412.21		$   1,446,395.30				(6,271,856.34)

		<$15K Exception		$   6,649,935.01				$   525,344.87		$   924,340.97



		PERA RTW		$   18,405,239.50				$   1,969,360.63		$   2,558,328.29

		PERA RTW < $20K		$   3,708,890.83				$   293,002.38		$   515,535.83				Contri Collected



								$   9,770,438.50		$   13,138,582.52				$   16,637,164.68





				$   94,522,176.40
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				Category		Total Wages				Employee- $20K or less 7.90%; Over $20K 10.70%		Employer- $20K or less 13.90%; Over $20K 13.90%				Contri Not Collected (shown in red)

				Return to Work		$   53,445,701.88				$   5,718,690.10		$   7,428,952.56

				Return to Work < $20K		$   1,906,687.63				$   150,628.32		$   265,029.58



				RTW Exception: <.25 FTE		$   10,405,721.55				$   1,113,412.21		$   1,446,395.30				($2,559,807.50)

				RTW Exception: <$15K		$   6,649,935.01				$   525,344.87		$   924,340.97				($1,449,685.83)



				PERA RTW		$   18,405,239.50				$   1,969,360.63		$   2,558,328.29				($1,969,360.63)

				PERA RTW < $20K		$   3,708,890.83				$   293,002.38		$   515,535.83				($293,002.38)



																($6,271,856.34)















Employer Category

		Count of MBR_NAME		Column Labels

		Row Labels		HIGHER ED		K-12		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		STATE AGENCY		(blank)		Grand Total

		PU		36		233		2		1				272

		RE		442		581		12		2				1037

		RP		263		252		5		5				525

		RT		218		972		9		12				1211

		RW		499		255								754

		TU		25		197		1						223

		(blank)

		Grand Total		1483		2490		29		20				4022





Wages

		Row Labels		Sum of WAGES

		PERA Return to Work		18405239.5

		PERA RTW < $20K		3708890.83

		Retired Earning < $10K		6649935.01

		Retired working < .25 FTE		10405721.55

		Return to Work		53445701.8800001

		Return to Work < $20K		1906687.63

		(blank)

		Grand Total		94522176.4000001





Job Category

		Count of MBR_NAME		Column Labels

		Row Labels		PU		RE		RP		RT		RW		TU		(blank)		Grand Total

				17		312		201		169		425		15				1139

		ADMINISTRATOR		7		10		42		116		14		5				194

		NON CERTIFIED		210		426		226		177		228		136				1403

		OTHER CERTIFIED		19		56		27		122		33		18				275

		TEACHER		19		233		29		627		54		49				1011

		(blank)

		Grand Total		272		1037		525		1211		754		223				4022





Data

		MBR SSN		MBR_NAME		MBR_DOB		EMPLOYER_NAME		EMPLOYER_CATEGORY		JOB_CLASS		JOB_CATEGORY		JOB_CATEGORY NAME		WAGES		CONTRIBUTIONS

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,690.00		1,239.52

		299403809		GASSER, ELAINE M		 07/29/1946		LINDRITH AREA HERITAGE SCHOOL		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,562.50		0.00

		585159290		LOPEZ, CHRISTIAN D		 05/25/1969		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,200.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		222343230		MAXMIN, PAULA		 09/02/1965		NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY		K-12				RT		Return to Work		63,996.78		6,847.58

		445586332		JENKINS, MICHAEL		 09/19/1956		PUBLIC ACADEMY FOR PERFORMING ARTS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		369.30		0.00

		459046296		MASON, DEBRA L		 12/23/1952		TAOS MUNICIPAL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		408.10		0.00

		366466874		GARDNER, MARILYN		 03/10/1945		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		300.00		23.70

		585237354		CASO, FERNANDA F		 06/21/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,275.93

		585289940		ROMERO, BENNY		 07/30/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		22,797.81

		585292001		GARCIA, LAWRENCE M		 06/03/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,672.64		0.00

		585434170		WARDLAW, KENNETH T JR.		 12/17/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,877.61

		445507157		WILLIAMS, CURTIS D		 04/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		225.00		17.78

		548886957		FAHS, TERI B		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,115.82		88.16

		585138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA D		 04/17/1962		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,754.20		0.00

		453909515		COULTER, LLOYD V		 07/10/1950		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		585269610		GUTIERREZ, ARCELIA		 01/21/1944		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		25.00

		409963803		ELIZONDO, ELIZABETH L		 11/09/1952		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		55,911.00		5,982.51

		585115684		WADE, ANTONIA M.		 10/07/1972		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		6,189.34		662.26

		585173568		MAESTAS, LOUISE M		 01/20/1961		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		30,295.67		3,241.65

		585744607		JENKINS, DARLENE I		 04/03/1959		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,040.00

		585487969		CLARK, NIXIE J		 07/17/1954		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		65,357.01		6,993.24

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		0.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				TU		Return to Work < $20K		300.00		23.70

		525276974		LUCERO, LENARD MICHAEL		 02/11/1965		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,388.00		0.00

		5424288		PIMPSNER, MARY M		 09/28/1942		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		22,534.00		2,411.16

		585564589		DUNCAN, GORDON C		 08/16/1951		FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		14,856.50		1,589.65

		585055100		GONZALES, TOMMY R.		 01/04/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,961.00		0.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		34,266.32		3,666.52

		462609696		PRUETT, RUTH A		 05/04/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,385.00		0.00

		585286676		ABBOTT, BEVERLY M		 07/03/1948		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,260.00

		585624851		WILSON-POWE, WANDA E		 11/14/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,482.03		0.00

		525259103		GREGORY, TODD E		 12/19/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		72,722.00

		514441377		BAXTER, MICHAEL W		 11/27/1945		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		3,797.64		406.34

		525217141		IBARRA, ALBERT		 06/29/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,274.17

		462609696		PRUETT, RUTH A		 05/04/1942		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,282.50

		189368173		WIKER, JOHN W		 11/23/1945		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		719.74		0.00

		585605278		BOOTH, BRENDA D		 10/19/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		177.56

		548987360		GREEN, JANICE E		 11/16/1953		MOSQUERO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		52,013.00		5,565.36

		342341599		WILCOXEN, MAX E		 06/21/1943		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		250.75

		585320622		ROYBAL, MARGARET C		 07/20/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		139.82

		585826527		C DE BACA, WANDA A		 02/26/1956		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		149.82

		73362283		CHRISTENSEN, THOR K		 04/18/1944		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		32,655.63		3,494.16

		585437141		ALLINGHAM, MACK L		 01/26/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,972.44

		525553921		TAFOYA, LAWRENCE A		 04/25/1970		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		41,313.00

		585437141		ALLINGHAM, MACK L		 01/26/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,244.12

		585385066		SANCHEZ, JIMMY J		 03/30/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RT		Return to Work		20,925.00		2,239.00

		510627493		FALL, DIANA L		 05/02/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,595.00		0.00

		441489198		BESETT, LINDA S		 08/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		518620138		ROYBAL, GEORGIA		 01/08/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,301.14		0.00

		585229155		ROYBAL, RICHARD S		 11/01/1946		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00

		585229915		MARES, MICHAEL N		 12/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		441489198		BESETT, LINDA S		 08/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,499.00		0.00

		585119584		SEGURA, PHILLIP		 01/08/1959		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,575.36

		507828853		BUCHER, SHELLY A		 11/14/1956		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,600.00		0.00

		25386886		CAMPBELL, KATHLEEN T		 01/31/1948		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		113.11		0.00

		507192245		HAUGHT, KELLY		 02/24/1977		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		510.66		0.00

		585462021		POMPEO, LARRY L		 01/22/1952		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,040.80		0.00

		585640985		GOTTLIEB, MARY LOU		 02/11/1955		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,760.00		0.00

		313442202		PAIZ, JUDITH ANN		 03/28/1944		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		28,144.68		3,011.48

		448447112		TALLCHIEF, SHELBY D		 10/30/1946		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		68,058.06		7,282.21

		585385969		PRICE, JODY		 09/21/1948		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		51,702.09		5,532.09

		585961619		SANTISTEVAN, BEN		 09/24/1962		STATE OF NEW MEXICO		STATE AGENCY				RT		Return to Work		85,862.40		9,187.20

		36385175		HEENAN, WILLIAM P		 08/22/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,293.98		0.00

		54820627		KELLY, LARISA		 08/14/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,990.17		0.00

		64445016		STEVENSON, ROSEMARY R		 03/11/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,512.90		0.00

		72442200		DORRANCE, NINA H		 02/24/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		729.38		0.00

		79425647		BASSOW, MICHAEL F		 08/12/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,950.44		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,401.73		0.00

		115409960		MORRIS, CHARLES A		 06/15/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		320.00		0.00

		120448619		GORDON, FREDERICK		 10/16/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,371.80		0.00

		147424203		HEATER, GERALD A		 01/16/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		94.50		0.00

		181422369		SNOW, MARY ANNE BERNADETTE		 04/04/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,852.47		0.00

		199323276		SCHATZMAN, JOHN W		 05/06/1942		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,092.27		0.00

		231641136		PARKER, KATE H		 04/17/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,840.82		0.00

		262766950		MURRELL, WILLIAM G		 01/27/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,356.45		0.00

		262867736		MCCUE, KAREN		 10/24/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,964.30		0.00

		279469009		PEPIN, PHYLLIS A		 02/15/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,377.75		0.00

		284465777		DRESKIN, MARTHA F		 03/08/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,104.58		0.00

		335305839		TOMAN, THERESA M		 08/08/1937		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,099.60		0.00

		361400114		HOSKING, CHARLES		 06/08/1948		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,181.86		0.00

		367561698		WILDER, PAUL JACKSON		 02/26/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,233.67		0.00

		377482498		LOVELETTE, SAMUEL E		 11/28/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,823.92		0.00

		379540878		REILLY, JOHN MICHAEL		 09/03/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,035.82		0.00

		397504145		CAUCUTT, STEVEN B		 08/05/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,250.00		0.00

		445503864		KILPATRICK, NANCY J		 04/03/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,513.95		0.00

		457355704		LECAVALIER, MICHEL		 10/20/1958		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,060.22		0.00

		457984906		KELLY, MAUREEN A		 09/08/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,803.81		0.00

		466272740		ODOM, MARY K		 02/27/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,397.71		0.00

		466438820		LOZOYA, ESTHER S		 02/13/1962		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,990.80		0.00

		474449007		ANDREWS, JUDY A		 04/28/1941		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,573.08		0.00

		487462105		NOGALES, JULIANNE K		 01/27/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		745.20		0.00

		504501144		REWALT, JAMES C		 07/25/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		374.00		0.00

		508622880		PAUL, DIANE G		 02/25/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,132.32		0.00

		520483554		AYLWARD, CHARLES A		 09/18/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,512.38		0.00

		521602671		NUNN, SANDRA L		 12/17/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,894.93		0.00

		525029199		BROEMEL, MARY C		 10/24/1955		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,212.68		0.00

		525119940		LUCERO, ELIZABETH A		 11/14/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,115.39		0.00

		525297592		MONTOYA, MERLENE R		 03/29/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,519.12		0.00

		525902413		LANGSTON, MILDRED B		 12/18/1940		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		213.00		0.00

		525986636		MARTINEZ, EDWARD		 02/09/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,031.12		0.00

		526985933		ERICKSON, SUSAN K		 12/18/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,016.11		0.00

		527960858		CHACON, MARIA L		 06/21/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,989.80		0.00

		528964022		CHAVEZ-HOUCK, SANDRA L		 04/08/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,773.47		0.00

		540609814		FALLON, BILLIE G		 10/20/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,368.22		0.00

		548760262		SATRIANO, CYNTHIA L		 04/14/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,824.60		0.00

		549688239		BROWNLEE, JOHN C JR.		 06/18/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,816.62		0.00

		551643802		DE LOUISE, HARRIET		 09/08/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,926.80		0.00

		566649915		SNYDER, BONNIE		 11/08/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,627.71		0.00

		585017886		DUDDING, JAMES F		 11/12/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,208.25		0.00

		585086037		BENCY, DAVID L		 11/15/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,768.83		0.00

		585157490		ADAMS, ANTHONY F		 10/08/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,361.14		0.00

		585207222		MC NEILL, PAULETTE B		 04/25/1946		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,445.36		0.00

		585283087		CISNEROS, MAX JR.		 12/28/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,034.22		0.00

		585303271		WALLERSTEDT, CHERYL		 10/28/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,839.74		0.00

		585329004		SAAVEDRA, JOHNNY M		 06/06/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,781.69		0.00

		585363066		BOYD, IVAN O		 03/18/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,756.03		0.00

		585369878		CLAY, LINDA K		 01/05/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,620.18		0.00

		585404767		CHAVEZ, MARIE		 08/15/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		108.00		0.00

		585423229		ARELLANO, FEDERICO V		 01/11/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,683.00		0.00

		585460838		BOYDSTUN, JOHN G		 08/20/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,390.67		0.00

		585482461		ROCCA, RITA C		 11/17/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,579.34		0.00

		585487416		MULDAVIN, DEBORAH L		 05/13/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,930.10		0.00

		585662876		JONES, JOYCE E.		 09/15/1958		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,958.00		0.00

		585665979		GIENGER, MICHAEL E		 10/24/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,848.95		0.00

		585666455		NOLAN, MARK		 11/13/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,342.33		0.00

		585843503		LUJAN, DORA B		 03/22/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,820.02		0.00

		585960860		WHITE, MARY TRACY		 10/17/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,473.44		0.00

		28328972		HOLDEN-RHODES, JAMES F		 07/31/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,600.00		0.00

		55622864		GRIFFITH, JONATHAN		 08/06/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,441.16		0.00

		70569274		CORVINO, JOHN		 07/07/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		91,346.73		0.00

		89509901		LONGOBARDI, ALBERT A		 08/31/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,852.01		0.00

		100683867		VACCARO, MICHAEL JOSEPH		 03/25/1968		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,553.61		0.00

		137586001		MEULENDYK, CINDY MARGARET		 09/29/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		17,133.58		0.00

		145340626		IVES, JOHN M		 03/26/1943		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,279.28		0.00

		155469884		TRABAUDO, LISA		 08/02/1961		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,822.82		0.00

		403686737		DOOLEY, KEVIN H		 01/02/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		78,242.06		0.00

		446622219		NEELY, MICHAEL		 07/30/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,567.58		0.00

		522252303		THOMAS, MATTHEW R		 03/12/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		68,962.53		0.00

		525068278		ENCINAS, BEN		 04/21/1959		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		30,506.07		0.00

		525217583		GRIEGO, ANTHONY JERRY		 09/28/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,061.92		0.00

		525359819		BACA, VERONICA		 06/14/1966		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,749.84		0.00

		525558518		TORRES III, EDWARD W		 08/16/1971		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,146.96		0.00

		525877294		PAINTER, MATTHEW J		 12/20/1965		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54.00		0.00

		561232149		BORUNDA, LEVI		 02/12/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,316.69		0.00

		566849711		HAIKIN, GLEN B		 10/19/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,040.15		0.00

		585029303		IVIE, THOMAS		 11/03/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		8,321.60		0.00

		585204298		RADOSEVICH, FRED KARL		 10/30/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,671.18		0.00

		585283860		OLIVAS, ALBERT J		 05/01/1964		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		30,513.10		0.00

		585363461		LLEWELLYN, MARK A		 04/06/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,183.26		0.00

		585411632		LARGE, ROLDAN T		 04/26/1968		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		13,692.35		0.00

		585501222		GLASS, J. STEVEN		 11/20/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		12,300.38		0.00

		585541768		JIRON, RICHARD D		 06/04/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,444.81		0.00

		585724541		KEAR, MICHAEL A.		 03/04/1957		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		37,245.84		0.00

		585961738		HERRERA, STEVE J		 03/09/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,305.23		0.00

		25323289		SULLO, LOUIS R		 10/30/1944		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		81.00		8.67

		58561134		CALABRO, RICHARD C		 12/07/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		53,125.53		5,684.47

		150428588		SEGEL, PAMELA		 03/14/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,371.90		1,858.81

		335305839		TOMAN, THERESA M		 08/08/1937		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,489.55		801.37

		394467080		GENTILE, RICHARD J JR.		 12/31/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		83,825.68		8,969.31

		485584725		WATSON, RICHARD P		 03/16/1952		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		25,757.24		2,756.05

		510544825		TARRY-STEVENS, PATRICIA		 12/09/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,629.51		2,421.32

		525175574		GONZALEZ-ALLER, ALEJANDRO		 12/10/1953		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		37,745.84		4,038.75

		525198173		EKLUND, BETTINA R		 08/21/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,593.25		705.49

		525218109		MONTOYA, RAYMOND A		 09/25/1961		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		58,876.69		6,299.79

		525887792		DOUTHETT, ELWOOD M		 11/24/1942		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,286.58		779.67

		526682658		ROBINSON, MARY R		 09/23/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		20,885.96		2,234.76

		585041369		GIAHI, HOSSEIN G		 08/30/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,754.85		401.76

		585098215		DAMOUR, JOE L		 04/07/1945		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,606.18		813.83

		585211874		URIOSTE, SHANE M		 12/04/1962		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		26,173.80		2,800.58

		585240474		SILVA, FLORA		 03/12/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,579.43		276.01

		585257226		HALEY, LUANNE E		 08/27/1966		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		38,158.24		4,082.87

		585300800		DENNY, YOLANDA C		 12/31/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,579.43		276.01

		585389781		CARRILLO, ANTHONEY A		 05/04/1951		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,991.39		3,744.08

		585404123		OLSON, LINDA SUE		 12/21/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,661.12		3,173.68

		585405063		CUTLER, SUSAN J		 03/11/1950		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,818.17		1,157.55

		585702174		GRIEGO, ANNA M		 12/17/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		45,415.96		4,859.54

		585703987		FRANK, CYNTHIA M		 02/03/1954		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		14,469.89		1,548.26

		585816810		ROJAS, PATRICIO A.		 05/01/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,787.70		3,722.28

		585841406		HART, JAMES W		 05/15/1956		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,498.90		160.38

		95389976		DUFF, FRANCES A		 07/07/1947		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,120.82		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,058.00		0.00

		585191923		MAZON, RICHARD P		 06/28/1960		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,533.48		0.00

		585273819		MONTOYA, LORETTA A		 09/30/1963		CENTRAL NEW MEXICO COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,739.95		0.00

		500486928		WELLS, ROBIN A		 10/14/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,950.00

		517649959		DRABBS, MARY E		 12/15/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,425.00

		517649959		DRABBS, MARY E		 12/15/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,700.00

		585623129		GARDUNO, JOE R		 05/19/1953		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,083.04

		497526094		ROSEN, NANCY		 10/09/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,249.49		0.00

		525653271		YAPARWONG, CAMILLA D		 02/24/1986		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,100.04		0.00

		585214443		SERNA, MICHAEL		 06/14/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		576.00		0.00

		585471216		PACHECO, DENISE L		 10/15/1967		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,399.97		0.00

		585984629		GONZALES, MARVIN G		 05/27/1966		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,232.00		0.00

		10387482		TAYLOR, SUSAN L		 02/02/1948		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,018.40		0.00

		95424391		DELGADO, HERMAN		 12/22/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,987.84		0.00

		339362649		LEONE, GEORGE D		 06/01/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,435.99		0.00

		390441320		JOHNSON, ANNETTE J		 12/31/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		500.00		0.00

		392465934		SALZWEDEL, DANIEL		 09/09/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		451960844		CARRILLO, MARY ELAINE		 03/16/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		749.99		0.00

		467646925		READ, ROBERT W		 07/08/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,768.32		0.00

		501507205		TALAGA, GAYLE N		 11/06/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,249.98		0.00

		522743019		VALDEZ, MARY JANE		 10/30/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.94		0.00

		523867692		MARTINEZ-LOPEZ, PATRICIA J		 10/08/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		525133355		TRUJILLO, MARY D		 08/08/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,387.33		0.00

		525274989		LUCERO, JULIA D		 06/01/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,074.96		0.00

		525277949		SEDILLO, EILEEN THERESE		 04/12/1967		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		816.82		0.00

		525807843		LOPEZ, GILBERT H		 06/03/1939		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,266.81		0.00

		526836335		ZEMANEK-WHITE, BOBBIE A		 06/10/1965		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		585181933		BRITO, CAROLE A		 09/10/1946		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,800.01		0.00

		585460812		MONTOYA, STEVE L		 10/26/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,400.00		0.00

		585560746		MARTINEZ, KATHY M		 01/13/1952		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,374.00		0.00

		585723083		VIGIL, LUCY V		 03/21/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,668.40		0.00

		585802731		BACA, JEANNETTE J		 07/31/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,131.50		0.00

		101526085		LUCERO, MOISES		 12/28/1958		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,924.01		0.00

		137347530		BARNAS, KEVIN		 06/15/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,606.48		0.00

		293468370		BOLTON, BONNIE J		 02/12/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,435.55		0.00

		457082555		ADAMS, ANGELA L		 05/24/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		2,435.97		0.00

		525115698		LUCERO, KENNETH		 06/19/1962		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,193.16		0.00

		525119856		TAFOYA, BILLY L		 03/20/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,376.90		0.00

		525130550		ROMERO, CLARENCE L		 08/02/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		56,346.35		0.00

		525233759		CRESPIN, ADRIAN		 09/20/1971		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,162.87		0.00

		585025760		GALLEGOS, DORIS R		 09/01/1961		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		35,056.83		0.00

		585086492		SANDOVAL, RUDOLPH		 07/03/1960		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		16,998.00		0.00

		585154701		GARCIA, JAMES P		 04/26/1963		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,176.76

		585212064		ROMERO, MARGRET M		 12/21/1963		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,561.28		0.00

		585296845		TAFOYA, STEPHEN RAYMOND		 09/28/1964		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,216.91		0.00

		585344183		SENA, DONATO		 10/04/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		38,068.59

		585425259		CHAVEZ, ALEX J		 06/15/1950		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		9,000.02		0.00

		585558146		CHAVEZ, THEODORE JOSEPH		 11/24/1971		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,762.72		0.00

		585623101		ORTIZ, PAUL H		 07/28/1953		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		10,087.20		0.00

		585804575		ARAGON, CLARENCE E		 10/31/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,678.78		0.00

		585920053		GONZALES, LORI SANDRA		 07/08/1968		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,058.44		0.00

		29282521		RINDONE, RICHARD C		 11/22/1937		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,435.97		260.62

		73380089		TABACK-KEENE, JANIS D		 03/01/1954		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,756.42		2,970.00

		466132311		ALARID, MARLANE MARIE		 05/18/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		48,710.24		5,212.12

		562641949		SCOTT, PATRICK B		 11/29/1947		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,872.00		521.30

		585097886		HOLGUIN, CARMEN L		 10/09/1945		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,843.73		197.27

		585169817		QUINTANA, YVONNE M		 11/30/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		48,869.52		5,229.13

		585187982		MENZOR, ALICE E		 08/24/1943		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		900.00		96.30

		585190028		ARCHULETA, LAVONNA D		 12/12/1960		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,250.00		240.76

		585205967		CARRILLO, MICHAEL S		 05/07/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,999.96		213.98

		585289198		ORTEGA-MATHIS, PRISCILLA		 11/01/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		49,748.72		5,323.08

		585423837		HARRIS, SARA		 07/14/1949		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,800.00		192.60

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,511.01		803.71

		585525821		ARCHULETA, WALTER R		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,000.00		214.00

		585689582		KING, KATHERINE M		 07/18/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,602.00		2,953.31

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		0.00		0.02

		585804556		ROMERO, CARLA S		 11/14/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		52,636.42		5,632.02

		585826765		ROMERO, MARY V		 08/16/1955		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		73,467.47		7,861.03

		585866561		ZUNIGA, JULIA G		 06/18/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,896.95		737.98

		585949300		CHAVEZ, DARLENE M		 12/17/1957		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,940.70		0.00

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,623.98		128.29

		522828016		REISS, REBECCA A		 11/03/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00

		544647104		GRIGG, REID B		 06/17/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,333.70

		522828016		REISS, REBECCA A		 11/03/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		184.00

		544647104		GRIGG, REID B		 06/17/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,467.15

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,921.18		149.64

		19548346		ECKERD, LANCE E		 01/17/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,600.03		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.00		0.00

		113343529		PAYETTE, BRUCE A		 09/10/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,321.30		0.00

		227706261		JOSLIN, LAURIE D		 02/01/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,125.00		0.00

		261214536		SAUTTER, ELISE T		 11/24/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,606.00		0.00

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		560.00		0.00

		274469784		STEVENS, FRED K		 03/20/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,751.35		0.00

		308483372		HELMREICH, STEPHEN C		 09/05/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,389.96		0.00

		317507088		MOTT, NIKI L		 07/29/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,313.08		0.00

		342545991		WILLIAMS, LAURA MAE		 09/01/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,294.60		0.00

		371600163		DORMODY, JOAN S		 07/08/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,476.03		0.00

		372463128		BANASZEK, JULIA M		 08/27/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,762.50		0.00

		393605131		HAWE, PEARL A		 02/05/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,499.99		0.00

		417660156		STEINHOFF, ANN T		 06/19/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,803.07		0.00

		432884467		HADFIELD, O.D.		 10/29/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,320.03		0.00

		447481873		THILSTED, JOHN P		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,282.50		0.00

		447682964		GHASSEMI, ABBAS		 05/24/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,500.00		0.00

		452084431		BENANTI, MARY A		 10/03/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,000.00		0.00

		453721239		STEVENS, PAULA A		 08/09/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,553.03		0.00

		456662506		RYAN, JOHN F		 05/08/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,556.97		0.00

		457392526		FLORES, YVONNE P		 01/11/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,980.81		0.00

		466722194		GURULE, JUDY		 04/02/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,824.52		0.00

		467768262		TELLES, SHEILA S		 06/10/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,492.00		0.00

		480728392		KERBY, JUDY M		 08/09/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,539.20		0.00

		482584177		JASPERS, MARY J		 06/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,981.47		0.00

		483789971		SUHR, SHARON L		 11/26/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,552.37		0.00

		503523813		HOLSTEIN, TRULA E		 11/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		508508441		SAVACHECK, MARY		 04/26/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,071.00		0.00

		516667571		PREWETT, CAROL J		 06/05/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,509.00		0.00

		517581985		PREWETT, EARL F		 05/23/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,895.93		0.00

		517820514		ELSER, GLENDA W		 01/31/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		225.00

		520585385		WALSH, SHARON L		 09/08/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,038.56		0.00

		522689748		MACKENDRICK, SHARON		 06/04/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,794.96		0.00

		524236350		VINZ, MICHAEL ERIC		 08/10/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,386.64		0.00

		525062065		LOPEZ, MARTHA S		 01/17/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,593.35		0.00

		525174023		BACA, KATHLEEN A		 12/07/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,003.00		0.00

		525232464		BLAN, LISA M		 05/26/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,793.88		0.00

		525708238		WILHITE, ANTHA		 01/05/1935		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,766.74		0.00

		525709790		SHANKWEILER, LOUISE		 11/13/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,166.83		0.00

		525964346		CUNNAR, EUGENE		 10/10/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,230.89		0.00

		551708310		NOSBISCH, ROBERT J JR.		 06/22/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,515.96		0.00

		585078191		SMITH, LORAINE S		 05/25/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,983.99		0.00

		585108986		MADRID, CLIFFORD D		 11/24/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,475.99		0.00

		585132710		RICO, GUILLERMO		 01/25/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,454.50		0.00

		585238429		JORGENSEN, ANGELIA KAY		 12/26/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,947.48		0.00

		585244505		HILL, DAVID W		 04/12/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,376.68		0.00

		585321010		FERNANDEZ, NETA G		 04/29/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,580.00		0.00

		585324714		RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES G		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		750.00		0.00

		585346078		BURGESS, ELIZABETH A.		 03/14/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,399.99		0.00

		585381610		BURNS, JOANN BIEL		 12/21/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,285.00		0.00

		585385416		CHAVEZ, ROBERT MICHAEL		 10/18/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,738.03		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		579.60		0.00

		585421079		SMITH, EVELYN R		 10/22/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		585520215		LEYVA, ESEQUIEL M		 12/11/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,979.36		0.00

		585660230		SCHROEDER, YOLANDA LICON		 08/03/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,005.04		0.00

		585681988		HOLMES, STEVEN D		 05/30/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,498.97		0.00

		585801813		MOLINA, ROBERT JOSEPH		 11/16/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,985.45		0.00

		585881517		VALENZUELA ESPINOZA, VIRGINIA		 01/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,703.50		0.00

		585884577		HARDESTY, CHARLIE T		 04/27/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,750.03		0.00

		585927716		FERRALES, MICHAEL A		 09/23/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,181.42		0.00

		585928841		RISNER, PEGGY S		 02/21/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,570.10		0.00

		585948746		CANDELARIA, ANNETTE G		 06/15/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,976.78		0.00

		336780912		NUNLEY, JONATHAN MARK		 08/04/1972		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,612.99		0.00

		385929065		RENN, KEVIN		 04/25/1968		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,921.22		0.00

		403923642		QUAM, DOUGLAS DUANE		 01/08/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,931.07		0.00

		451963068		GETKIN, KAROLINE SUE		 05/31/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,035.10		0.00

		462679222		UPSHAW, FREDERICK G		 12/14/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,402.59		0.00

		525061987		NANCE, STEVE W		 12/19/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.04		0.00

		525062346		MONTOYA, ALEJANDRO		 05/25/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		41,716.92		0.00

		525085037		TRUJILLO, ANNA M		 02/27/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,153.77		0.00

		525111200		NORRIS, DAVIDA C.		 04/06/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,527.75		0.00

		525117807		OTY, GARY W		 02/13/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,757.60

		525137226		CARRILLO, JOHNNY		 04/19/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		80,994.24		0.00

		525151331		DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER J.		 03/07/1963		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		734.47		0.00

		525219707		RIVERA, DEBBIE		 08/23/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,901.43		0.00

		525258156		HUBER, LOUIS		 12/09/1963		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		55,999.92

		525470993		LARA, JOSEPH R		 08/04/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,194.19

		554720581		ORTIZ, ESTER L		 01/17/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,932.40

		569022596		FERGUSON, JEFFREY J		 05/15/1967		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,368.07		0.00

		583767930		RIJOS, JOSE RAMON		 09/17/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,327.91		0.00

		585078369		ZAPIEN, EDWARD		 03/03/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		21,445.70		0.00

		585085469		GRAHAM, GABRIELA LERMA		 03/23/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		64,512.67		0.00

		585111016		PEREZ, GILBERT MARTINEZ		 12/04/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,800.24		0.00

		585119878		OLSEN, MARK D		 02/04/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		13,476.03		0.00

		585169122		CATHEY, ROBERT L		 05/03/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,428.59		0.00

		585173168		SAUTER, DONNA P		 12/06/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		68,001.12		0.00

		585190454		VALDEZ, CORLEY JO		 08/27/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,000.00		0.00

		585193460		PADILLA, LORENZO JR.		 12/28/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,249.96		0.00

		585207650		HODGES, LYNDEN		 09/23/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		45,812.18		0.00

		585252059		BUTTERFIELD, JAMES W		 02/14/1968		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		19,770.79		0.00

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		724.50		0.00

		585266197		WISNER, JAY ROSS		 04/21/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,592.00		0.00

		585313118		LUJAN, ALFRED L		 11/05/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,736.67		0.00

		585439198		GUERIN, JOHN PAUL		 10/01/1972		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,000.08		0.00

		585446559		SERNA, ERNEST JARAMILLO		 07/16/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,379.77		0.00

		585485939		NEVAREZ, GERALD		 07/24/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		12,556.82		0.00

		585502271		BOEHMS, ROBERT EMMETT		 12/20/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		34,711.75		0.00

		585621407		RATLIFF, RONALD NORMAN		 10/18/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,911.63		0.00

		585682168		ORTIZ, DELBERT HERNANDEZ		 11/12/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,961.13		0.00

		585821172		PODRUCHNY, GLORIA		 03/26/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,992.84		0.00

		585883232		MONTOYA, DAVID		 01/25/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		22,916.70		0.00

		585884911		PEREA, CONRAD F		 04/20/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,276.03		0.00

		585962907		PUENTES, HORTENCIA		 07/12/1964		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,937.50		0.00

		585985981		BARNES, JOHN ADAM		 08/23/1967		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		23,006.25		0.00

		585987507		MCGUINN, RICHARD		 06/06/1966		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		62,737.91		0.00

		48406420		CHURCHILL, LAURIE J		 06/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,000.04		534.97

		155260144		TOBIN, JOHN W		 04/02/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,572.60		596.22

		160421774		POEL, ELISSA W		 06/23/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,502.04		1,230.69

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		19,188.77		2,053.22

		193349802		FOSTER, TAYLOR WILLIAM III		 10/12/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,302.97		674.46

		202501577		BEAN, MERRILL R		 04/30/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,275.00		2,383.49

		218765893		TAYLOR, JENNIFER L		 04/17/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		63,000.00		6,741.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,292.72		780.32

		250884876		REDDY, BOYAPATI C		 07/06/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,638.01		817.24

		264541671		MEDOFF, MARK H		 03/18/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		101,440.44		10,854.18

		265116943		FULLER, KATHRYN L		 08/01/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		65,757.51		7,036.12

		329403171		LAVENDER, GAIL A		 01/16/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,000.00		1,819.03

		341460483		NARDUCCI, JOHN N		 08/29/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,012.00		1,392.33

		349384976		ROBY, DOUGLAS A		 07/21/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		6,737.93		720.93

		369540010		CZERNIAK, ROBERT J		 04/17/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,826.79		516.45

		370488998		SMIGGEN, LINDA		 07/28/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,410.00		471.85

		396404368		SERVAIS, KENNETH		 11/04/1942		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,107.01		1,081.48

		440601557		BEST, MICKEY D		 08/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,250.00		1,203.76

		452584767		LOVELAND, JOHN		 02/20/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,602.00		1,134.40

		454684374		SCHADLER, SHARON L		 09/10/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,475.93		1,441.91

		457601763		SALAZAR, ELIZABETH		 02/17/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		13,964.28		1,494.22

		461866215		HANSEN, KATHRYN R		 10/20/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		114,264.00		12,226.32

		466704964		WHITE, KENNETH R		 01/26/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		67,826.76		7,257.43

		466981827		CHINN, KATHLEEN M		 12/17/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,939.97		849.58

		469505992		ANDERSON, STEPHEN C.		 03/02/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		63,594.05		6,804.59

		490523716		BROWN, CAROL S		 09/16/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		42,747.60		4,573.92

		500562743		JOHNSON, ERIC E		 09/03/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,050.00		433.37

		523763396		ALDRICH, VICKIE J		 06/11/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		22,081.18		2,362.70

		525088815		ENCINIAS, ANCELMO		 08/25/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		21,628.30		2,314.23

		525135961		COOPER, SHAUN H		 01/11/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		66,000.06		7,061.94

		525250677		GURROLA, LUCY B		 03/11/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		20,214.04		2,162.84

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,200.00		770.40

		554328903		WILLIAMS, VIVIENNE P		 12/21/1930		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,209.99		129.48

		585149970		HERNANDEZ, MARY I		 07/08/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,364.53		1,109.00

		585184179		SNYDER, JIMMY A		 06/15/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		53,171.92		5,689.44

		585211587		MORALEZ, ORLANDO		 06/30/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		31,875.21		3,410.65

		585258229		MOORE, YVETTE A		 12/16/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,605.00		492.75

		585265502		PURCELLA, LESLIE A		 02/03/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		81,608.64		8,732.16

		585301918		GARCIA, MARIA PAULA		 07/12/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,114.01		3,436.21

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,298.03		566.91

		585393280		NEWBERRY, ROY B		 09/26/1964		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,224.00		1,201.00

		585400479		LUJAN, LINDA J		 12/03/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,454.30		262.60

		585428146		HILL, JOYCE A		 09/13/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		77,484.06		8,290.80

		585445204		COLLINS, SENAIDA		 01/07/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,564.43		381.41

		585445442		GRAHAM, MARGIE		 06/04/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,425.00		152.49

		585446473		CHAVEZ, MARTHA A		 12/19/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,262.10		563.03

		585500425		BALLARD, SALLY C		 05/06/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		33,882.39		3,625.45

		585543015		SAENZ, ENRIQUE JR.		 09/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,989.00		1,175.82

		585544911		ORMAND, DAVID BRIAN		 09/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		33,855.48		3,622.51

		585545388		ULIBARRI, LUCILLA		 04/21/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,841.20		411.01

		585583326		SILVA, VIOLA J		 05/01/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		44,062.70		4,714.60

		585604768		BICKERSTAFF, LYNDA S		 02/09/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		65,089.26		6,964.56

		585609465		ZUNIE, WILLARD		 04/30/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,588.00		276.92

		585680089		AGUIRRE, ESTHER P		 09/17/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		18,140.11		1,941.03

		585822335		LUCERO, STELLA M		 02/03/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,134.32		3,438.36

		585843915		MONTANO, VITA MARIE		 03/22/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		32,812.68		3,510.98

		585881956		MARRUJO, JAIME		 05/28/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		17,821.98		1,906.98

		585926254		GRIFFO, JULIE H		 05/19/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,499.61		1,230.47

		585927694		CALDERON, SYLVIA A		 04/09/1959		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		16,643.57		1,780.83

		585929023		SAULSBERRY, DONNA B		 08/21/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		11,953.47		1,279.04

		728109727		TAYLOR, JAVIN M		 01/20/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,823.93		1,158.13

		3428403		EYDENBERG, KATHLYN M		 07/22/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,515.03		0.00

		10342502		WALTON, CLYDE F		 02/06/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,300.00		0.00

		31365029		RUSSELL, BONNIE SICO		 12/11/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,115.37		0.00

		43520960		PEALE, STUART H		 07/06/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,811.00		0.00

		85389863		KIRKPATRICK, SHARON		 11/26/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,075.00		0.00

		101428692		LORING, MARGARET		 12/19/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,491.99		0.00

		109468731		HANSTEEN-PINO, LINDA		 04/16/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		118344173		UTECHT, FRANK J		 11/25/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,179.52		0.00

		121588221		LAPID, YOSEF		 08/29/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.03		0.00

		133420017		SILVER, ROBERT J		 03/01/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,722.44		0.00

		136481420		ANGELO, JOSEPH C		 01/27/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,229.93		0.00

		171344088		ROBINSON, JAMES		 10/03/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,000.00		0.00

		219480989		GALLEGOS, ANNE S		 10/08/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,502.04		0.00

		228586825		PRICE, TENYA A		 11/21/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		551.25		0.00

		233685914		WILES, JOHN C JR.		 02/17/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,090.00		0.00

		237740631		OTTS, CHARLOTTE L.		 03/07/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00

		239646848		WETTER, HAL L		 01/12/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,164.74		0.00

		247081604		FOSTER, ROBERT E		 04/25/1962		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,508.69		0.00

		257842961		LOWE, STEPHEN R		 07/22/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		593.28		0.00

		259824069		BLANCHARD, CATHRYN C		 04/12/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,420.01		0.00

		263907335		ROBBINS, LESLIE K		 01/19/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,500.00		0.00

		265885231		FOUNTAIN, JOHN E		 04/09/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,902.88		0.00

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		281782813		GANTZLER WOODS, TAMARA K		 09/07/1965		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,510.00		0.00

		286589243		HULL, ROBERT W		 09/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,424.21		0.00

		316368845		MACKLIN, MARVIN D		 09/25/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,492.00		0.00

		324340688		SCHOLZ, CHARLES B		 01/07/1941		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,192.00		0.00

		330302196		SHERMAN, ROBERT J		 01/21/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,853.04		0.00

		332407501		FOWLER, JOHN M		 11/16/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,130.32		0.00

		342482110		WADDELL, CYNTHIA A		 12/12/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		517.50		0.00

		343321108		GORMAN, WILLIAM D		 04/06/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.96		0.00

		365549760		ZEMEK, JOHN G		 12/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,128.00		0.00

		377748172		KRUIS, DIANE J		 07/27/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,399.58		0.00

		379521681		ROSE, RUTH E		 06/28/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		450.00		0.00

		393484147		OSBORNE, CYNTHIA		 07/07/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,390.00		0.00

		400820333		LAPORTE, DEBORAH R		 07/02/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.96		0.00

		406983956		MONSIVAIS, MARIA E		 09/09/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,331.98		0.00

		431089623		KEELE, BECKY S		 11/04/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,444.54		0.00

		434483664		WIMBERLY, HERBERT JR.		 04/01/1934		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,285.32		0.00

		440549556		ROSS, JAMES B		 05/08/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		675.00		0.00

		445443080		SCHICKEDANZ, JERRY		 08/15/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,080.12		0.00

		447445068		TOWNLEY, CHARLES T		 02/07/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		449800340		HALLFORD, DENNIS M		 02/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,537.20		0.00

		450134194		NORRIS, CARL C		 07/20/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,251.60		0.00

		451628769		KEITH, MARY ELLEN		 12/05/1938		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,250.00		0.00

		453660018		JELINEK, AL V		 05/02/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,772.24		0.00

		456743357		SIZEMORE, MARY H		 09/11/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,598.04		0.00

		457926694		MILLS, SHERRY K		 12/21/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.97		0.00

		464623077		BOCK, MARGARET ANN		 06/09/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.96		0.00

		480527937		FERGUSON, MICHAEL D		 05/20/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,188.28		0.00

		483688107		COLQUITT, SUSAN L		 07/26/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,200.00		0.00

		500404246		RUNDELL, RICHARD J		 12/15/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,500.48		0.00

		500486928		WELLS, ROBIN A		 10/14/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,226.64

		507828853		BUCHER, SHELLY A		 11/14/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,698.78		0.00

		510501794		LE VINE, ELAINE S		 05/10/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,332.89		0.00

		511485440		WARD, ERIN M		 06/08/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,200.80		0.00

		517520283		EAMON, WILLIAM C		 06/05/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.03		0.00

		520409797		BRIGGS, DINUS M		 03/05/1940		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,493.20		0.00

		522464912		BEEBE, RETA		 10/10/1936		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,085.84		0.00

		524709700		BURDINE, JACK D		 12/11/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,773.58		0.00

		525066491		MONTOYA, DEBRA ANN		 06/04/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,861.25		0.00

		525084235		LAUTERBACH, MARY ANN		 06/15/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,226.67		0.00

		525192948		SOSA-CARVER, RITA JO		 03/25/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,666.04		0.00

		525514335		SEDILLO, ROBERTO G		 03/20/1970		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,111.00		0.00

		525891139		OUSHY, HAMDY SOLIMAN		 02/11/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,677.05		0.00

		525925340		HALEY, MACK		 12/19/1942		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,107.36		0.00

		525926207		YOUNG, JAMES V		 05/16/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		600.00		0.00

		525926379		THAYER, FRANK D JR.		 07/15/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.00		0.00

		527565648		SHELTON, BRADLEY L		 11/02/1939		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,177.08		0.00

		527748799		MOREHEAD, JANICE A		 08/07/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,510.00		0.00

		530306451		BERTOLINO, VICKI M		 05/13/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,999.97		0.00

		537446028		CREIDER, BARBARA H		 07/16/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,382.93		0.00

		546724209		CAMPBELL, CHRISTOPHER M		 07/12/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,027.20		0.00

		547941470		HASTINGS, ROBERT M		 02/09/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,168.01		0.00

		548967504		LARSEN, THEODORE B		 04/25/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		660.00		0.00

		555645213		HARTSFIELD, DENNIS		 05/19/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,818.97		0.00

		557907140		HOLGUIN, LORENZO		 08/25/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		997.38		0.00

		565585149		BERRYMAN, ALAN M		 05/10/1943		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,908.97		0.00

		569967538		SCHUTZ, DIANE L		 12/12/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		900.00		0.00

		570680032		OKEEFE, WILLIAM A		 12/28/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,732.96		0.00

		573172542		VILLA, DANIEL J		 06/03/1956		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		585060831		SULLIVAN, ROBERT PATRICK		 04/28/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,400.00		0.00

		585071956		TANNER, JUDITH A		 02/20/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,298.00		0.00

		585101200		MILYARD, CHRISTINE L		 12/23/1945		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.04		0.00

		585115834		SILVA, DAVID R		 12/30/1961		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,280.68		0.00

		585161585		MARTIN, MATTHEW D		 12/08/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,000.03		0.00

		585164263		CRAWFORD, KATHY J		 07/25/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,001.00		0.00

		585209387		BREEDEN, SARA A		 02/14/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,701.36		0.00

		585245022		GARCIA, ROSEMARY M		 11/06/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,556.97		0.00

		585264717		MAREZ, GREGORY R		 09/24/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,128.00		0.00

		585269474		GOWER, VENA C		 05/16/1947		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,932.56		0.00

		585302305		SCHUMACHER, MARY F		 03/13/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,811.90		0.00

		585324314		FIERRO, SYLVIA J		 06/27/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		230.95		0.00

		585324991		PORTER, PAMELA O		 04/01/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,967.99		0.00

		585349809		DODSON, LARRY W		 06/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,831.00		0.00

		585400773		WALTER, JEANETTE E		 03/13/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,251.90		0.00

		585403300		FLETCHER, VONDA K		 04/22/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,969.02		0.00

		585404752		ALLISON, CHRISTOPHER D		 08/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,378.56		0.00

		585407771		KING, REBECCA A		 12/30/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,500.00		0.00

		585428385		BRATCHER, CHERYL L		 03/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,519.33		0.00

		585428409		BULLOCK, VAN A		 01/01/1949		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		585447293		ALEXANDER, YVONNE		 03/19/1952		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,943.41		0.00

		585480056		SALOME, HELEN M		 05/23/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,923.00		0.00

		585485538		HANWAY, DOLORES S		 03/31/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		120.00		0.00

		585487332		SOLIS, MARTHA LETICIA		 11/29/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		450.00		0.00

		585522259		CLINE, PAUL R		 06/22/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,521.33		0.00

		585569768		PETERSEN, KRIST A		 10/17/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,000.00		0.00

		585583748		FRANCO, BARBARA M		 06/02/1953		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		551.65		0.00

		585601781		BAKER, JOHN A		 10/08/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,908.00		0.00

		585624488		DIVEN, BENJAMIN G		 02/03/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,244.40		0.00

		585682027		PROVENCIO, JACK L		 12/20/1954		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,903.19		0.00

		585709287		BEYER, DENISE A		 03/27/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,020.00		0.00

		585801635		BRYANT-GONZALEZ, LESIA L		 03/06/1955		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,950.00		0.00

		585843943		GRIJALVA, LILLIAN D		 12/26/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,440.00		0.00

		585844253		VASQUEZ, GLORIA C		 03/23/1957		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,750.00		0.00

		585929505		HARTY, WILLIAM P JR.		 02/07/1958		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,522.96		0.00

		648101311		NAZAROV, ERKINJON G		 03/20/1948		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,332.72		0.00

		648204078		GONZALEZ, MARIA ELENA C		 08/24/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,859.10		0.00

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585179845		PEHR, LINDA M		 11/11/1960		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,800.04		379.20

		585324174		ARCHULETA, RUDOLPH A		 02/28/1950		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		150.00		11.85

		585324714		RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES G		 11/30/1946		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		450.00		35.55

		585543015		SAENZ, ENRIQUE JR.		 09/14/1951		NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585625995		BURROLA, ARTHUR V		 07/13/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,833.68

		329361695		LIBMAN, NORMA E		 08/17/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		750.00		0.00

		525336307		ARAGON, STANLEY		 06/18/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,897.20		0.00

		585091051		BELL, CAROL A		 02/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		600.00		0.00

		585338138		GARCIA, ZACHARY		 02/26/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		252.00		0.00

		585373401		SISNEROS, MARIO		 10/02/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,588.41		0.00

		585541770		DUNN, JAMES		 02/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,641.44		0.00

		585969357		NAVARRO, VICTOR		 11/23/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,315.40		0.00

		585986524		MONTOYA, FRANK M		 07/01/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,472.85		0.00

		36385175		HEENAN, WILLIAM P		 08/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		840.00		0.00

		44343462		DUDLEY, JAMES F		 01/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,263.99		0.00

		47346879		WALDMAN, LAWRENCE A		 09/15/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,000.03		0.00

		49380292		PAWLOWSKI, FRANCIS J		 02/15/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,324.98		0.00

		53423420		OKUNOR, SHIAME		 06/02/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,999.98		0.00

		59380423		PAGE, CEDRIC D		 09/08/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,249.98		0.00

		59464825		WILLIAMSON, MARGUERITE A		 12/03/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		916.40		0.00

		67388260		WALTER, SUSAN J		 11/30/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,240.50		0.00

		69325733		AZPADU, DODICI		 04/01/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,570.00		0.00

		72445061		COLE, DEBORAH A		 10/03/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,458.00		0.00

		74388073		FORONDA, MIRIAM		 11/16/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,102.52		0.00

		84344465		PARKER, LORRAINE T		 02/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,203.36		0.00

		89446348		BAULING, RICHARD A		 08/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,683.32		0.00

		92386816		BOSS, CAROL S		 04/29/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		549.50		0.00

		94348691		MURATA, ROBERTA		 04/16/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,384.03		0.00

		95425388		EVANS, ROBERT T		 11/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		698.25		0.00

		115447776		ROONEY, CATHLEEN A		 05/21/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		87.50		0.00

		118485468		MUSCARELLA, DEBRA J		 03/13/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,693.15		0.00

		128361584		BORBAS, STEPHEN A		 01/26/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,499.98		0.00

		134425566		FULLAM, THOMAS P		 10/05/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		565.37		0.00

		154362514		LARRICHIO, LARRY V		 04/28/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,318.98		0.00

		170343232		MELCORI, FRANK		 01/30/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		140.80		0.00

		177469661		MARTINEZ, SARAH J		 08/11/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,599.79		0.00

		189423480		CIPOLETTI, ROBERT D		 03/07/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,974.10		0.00

		200425423		BROWN, JUDITH L		 05/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,172.80		0.00

		201320601		O'MALIA, NED		 11/16/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,750.00		0.00

		230582680		GRIZZLE, HENRY R		 02/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,950.01		0.00

		251064332		DOYON, SHARLEEN M		 01/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,384.00		0.00

		262865554		SWAN, LLORYN C		 05/14/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,393.00		0.00

		274463683		EAGON, KATHARINE S		 03/25/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,431.45		0.00

		282401550		HEINEMANN, MARGARET A		 06/28/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,574.10		0.00

		294488300		NEIDHART, MARY M.		 04/14/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,351.50		0.00

		294664567		MCLOUGHLIN, PEGGY M		 06/27/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,290.00		0.00

		296404749		BRUCE, JAMES E JR.		 11/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		270.00		0.00

		309463248		BECICH, RAYMOND B		 01/09/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,143.71		0.00

		333420455		EFFERTZ, GLEN T		 11/10/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,452.00

		339362649		LEONE, GEORGE D		 06/01/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		690.00		0.00

		342545991		WILLIAMS, LAURA MAE		 09/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,990.79		0.00

		361446738		WALKER, SARAH A		 03/16/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,004.31		0.00

		362466690		PERKETT, ELIZABETH A		 04/04/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		371701360		KOTILA, GREGG G		 04/18/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		472.00		0.00

		382584372		MERCHANT, MARY E		 01/02/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		82.28		0.00

		383508464		BOKUNIEWICZ, MARY A		 09/20/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		578.81		0.00

		392364366		JOHNSON, DAVID M		 01/23/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		659.70		0.00

		392501075		GONWA, JOAN		 05/02/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		726.55		0.00

		404645467		HEIMAN, DAVID L		 08/14/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,324.00		0.00

		413900321		ELDER, JOHN MARK		 10/17/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		434253500		PADILLA, RENATE C		 11/20/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,824.40		0.00

		435743909		GARCIA, REINALDO A Z		 08/02/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,642.66		0.00

		444305829		WEINROD, MARGARET		 02/19/1931		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,700.00		0.00

		446367108		ANDERSON, JIM R		 04/08/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,298.37		0.00

		449746020		STRACENER, DAWN G		 04/05/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,400.01		0.00

		456820542		COOPER-WALLACE, MARIELLA		 08/10/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,310.00		0.00

		459722415		LEE, DARYL		 05/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,000.01		0.00

		460627471		STEWART, WILLIAM R		 08/18/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,977.04		0.00

		462788526		NEVILLE, TERI B		 09/26/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,812.80		0.00

		464061734		FARRIS, DAVID W		 10/22/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,631.36		0.00

		465887270		MATTISON, CHERYL A		 03/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,999.99		0.00

		466962241		PROVENCHER, CAROLYN DAWN		 08/01/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		491584651		MANZANARES, MARTHA JANE		 06/03/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,500.00		0.00

		502465568		VAN MIL, ELIZABETH M		 07/11/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		523766409		DILLON, LISA K		 02/22/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,393.31		0.00

		524506697		DE BOLT, VIRGINIA F		 03/21/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,320.00		0.00

		524662126		CARPENTER, KENNETH D		 08/31/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,154.16		0.00

		525216657		MEDINA-GAY, GINA L		 11/01/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,463.96		0.00

		525299286		CHAIRES, MARLENE G		 04/01/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,594.40		0.00

		525370792		DILS, ALAN R		 05/02/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,977.55		0.00

		525436114		BOJORQUEZ, NORMA J		 01/02/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		763.50		0.00

		525516242		DE LOS SANTOS, SUSAN M		 06/21/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525543408		HULSMAN, JAMES R		 08/23/1930		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525689166		BALLANTINE, ARDEN		 08/03/1932		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,124.40		0.00

		525845777		WILLIAMS, JUDITH M		 07/15/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,078.20		0.00

		525947309		CUNICO, JULIETTE M		 09/06/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,501.35		0.00

		525969346		GARCIA, RUDY THEODORE		 06/11/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,880.00		0.00

		525974428		LOPEZ-CHAVEZ, CELIA L		 11/12/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		525986771		SANDOVAL, MARCELA J		 04/29/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,881.25		0.00

		527133014		HEWETT, MARY H		 08/27/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,539.98		0.00

		527560148		GORMAN, WILSON C		 03/09/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		527905082		GARCIA, GLORIA S		 06/03/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,270.70		0.00

		540604762		CIAGLIA, JOSEPH P		 07/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,638.00		0.00

		545609040		DEVON, MARJORIE L		 12/02/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.01		0.00

		545864110		SKYE, LINDA M		 02/05/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,397.50		0.00

		547744982		GATWOOD, JILL		 10/01/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,290.00		0.00

		549707083		BERTHOLD, RICHARD M		 01/22/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		305.00		0.00

		555275716		FELDMAN, JOHN T		 03/26/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.34		0.00

		556867709		DURHAM, ESTHER M		 01/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,075.09		0.00

		563768831		BEHRENDT, JOHN L		 09/20/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,244.17		0.00

		566623298		DENT, STEPHEN D		 06/13/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.01		0.00

		575660716		CAROL, GLORIA C		 02/13/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,384.50		0.00

		579502478		MC MANUS, PAUL T		 05/06/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,655.80		0.00

		579568581		SUTTON, MAYA M		 11/02/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,745.00		0.00

		585018207		MORRIS, RUSSELL WILLIAM		 10/27/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		632.50		0.00

		585018531		GORMAN, PATRICK C		 08/22/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,201.40		0.00

		585022055		LUCERO, IGNACIA		 02/01/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,340.00		0.00

		585054796		WILLOCK, LAWRENCE E		 06/16/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,214.60		0.00

		585062441		EMERY, ROBERT A		 01/12/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		708.20		0.00

		585079305		COOLEY, ELEANOR M		 01/14/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,185.00		0.00

		585099908		BROCKLEHURST, CARMEN L		 05/05/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,323.00		0.00

		585126676		THOMAS, MICHAEL A		 10/02/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,230.01		0.00

		585201163		FOOTE, CHERYL J		 03/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		500.00		0.00

		585207047		CARLSON, DAVID A		 01/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,065.00		0.00

		585223914		GOODWIN, KATHLEEN C		 09/28/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,830.57		0.00

		585227943		CROMER, MARY S		 05/29/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,792.40		0.00

		585228023		SHEINBERG, ARTHUR L		 06/09/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,900.04		0.00

		585248168		BLANTON, SANDRA E		 12/31/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,184.91		0.00

		585265965		DOW ANAYA Y GARCIA, DONNA L		 06/24/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,983.79		0.00

		585282638		BALDUINI, DONNA M		 05/21/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,715.40		0.00

		585288496		BARREDA, REBECCA		 11/17/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,480.50		0.00

		585289536		VIGIL, REGINA M		 01/14/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,179.96		0.00

		585294903		ORTIZ-ARAGON, JUDY KATHRYN		 06/14/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,700.36		0.00

		585303698		JONES, LYNN C		 04/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,037.49		0.00

		585308427		CHAVEZ, CINDY L		 01/01/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,195.37		0.00

		585323825		BOGGESS, ROBERTA S		 04/26/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,645.00		0.00

		585344048		RAEL, DAVID E		 08/20/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,420.00		0.00

		585385842		WILSON, LINDA S		 11/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,376.28		0.00

		585386874		RAMIREZ, PATRICIA		 12/24/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,000.38		0.00

		585404200		CISNEROS Y LUNA, EDNA T		 02/09/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,978.05		0.00

		585418415		HARTMAN, MARIA EUGENIA		 11/28/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,462.76		0.00

		585440774		GONZALES, GLORIA K		 03/27/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.85		0.00

		585443250		GRADY, MICHAEL P		 03/23/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		649.04		0.00

		585460591		VARGAS, PAULINE B		 04/23/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,856.87		0.00

		585464483		PERETTI, STEVEN D		 02/11/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,940.81		0.00

		585464968		LOPEZ, LOUISE M		 03/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,104.00		0.00

		585482493		BAUER, EDWARD J		 11/17/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		465.00		0.00

		585528597		DELACOUR, JEAN L		 04/20/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,393.36		0.00

		585587224		MANZANARES, CARLOS R		 06/29/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,325.97		0.00

		585620493		GUTIERREZ, MARY LOU		 03/01/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,757.31		0.00

		585622147		JONES, SUSAN H		 12/01/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,638.00		0.00

		585642604		STANTON, MICHAEL P		 07/24/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,904.76		0.00

		585644145		WHITE, DARCI L		 04/06/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,718.70		0.00

		585704767		VALTIERRA, MIGUEL A		 07/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,325.87		0.00

		585720123		BAKER, SYLVIA V		 05/17/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,349.00		0.00

		585743089		GRIESBAUM, LOIS F		 01/20/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,621.56		0.00

		585806857		GONZALES, CAROLYN E		 09/26/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,820.02		0.00

		585807833		HERRERA, TRACY S		 04/28/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,683.99		0.00

		585808546		DILLMAN, STEPHEN C		 08/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,544.40		0.00

		585808976		CALLAHAN, PATRICIA F		 04/10/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,231.27		0.00

		585827982		TRUJILLO, DARLENE J		 06/29/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,569.41		0.00

		585942625		WILLIS, ANTOINETTE S		 12/20/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,660.43		0.00

		26543261		RITTER, CHARLES L		 01/31/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		20,018.07		0.00

		46460492		MODELL, SHELLEY M		 05/29/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,348.20		0.00

		74622569		MCCABE, KEVIN		 08/06/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		137,000.04		0.00

		78461963		CAHALL, RANDOLPH		 01/24/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		10,940.40		0.00

		86565076		SANTIAGO, LUIS		 01/08/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,961.64		0.00

		108589949		SCOTT, JOHN		 12/15/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		49,666.66		0.00

		147661002		PEER, ERIC		 10/22/1977		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,280.58		0.00

		148706069		CAMACHO, CHRISTOPHER		 11/16/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,064.06		0.00

		218522600		DOERING, KARL		 10/21/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,879.37		0.00

		227043087		KRUEGER, MARK		 12/12/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,626.02		0.00

		288687013		FISHER, MICHAEL		 08/22/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		56,735.21		0.00

		292508327		LISKO, PAUL S		 04/18/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		5,698.52		0.00

		328746648		LERNER, NATHAN		 05/03/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,243.11		0.00

		351508594		BOUQUET, ALFREDO		 01/06/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,791.60		0.00

		379566004		SNIDER, STEPHEN		 10/26/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,400.00		0.00

		396449432		MORRIS, LETITIA		 03/15/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,738.00		0.00

		449769469		CAVNESS, DONALD		 11/04/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		300.00		0.00

		453687914		NOLAND, CHARLES D		 07/31/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		3,191.99		0.00

		454114090		SCOTT, DONALD W		 11/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,070.74		0.00

		458923997		CATHEY, LLOYD D		 01/30/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		49,066.20		0.00

		462063756		THORNE, CHESTER D		 11/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		27,764.70		0.00

		462253911		WALLACE, MARIANN		 04/15/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,033.21		0.00

		478602962		JENISON, STEVEN A		 08/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,748.99		0.00

		484548101		TIGGES, LINDA		 02/08/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		125.00

		508809977		BENJEY, BILL I		 09/04/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,054.88		0.00

		515561861		BOEHME, DEBRA D		 01/30/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,406.00		0.00

		517367480		MONDLOCH, JAMES L		 06/16/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		15,999.99		0.00

		524047164		MORALES, JASON		 10/11/1973		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,573.20		0.00

		525063421		CONCINI, FRANK		 03/25/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		18,963.23		0.00

		525114468		KUIDIS, DEBORAH L		 10/03/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		83,004.69		0.00

		525118877		BARRERAS, MG		 11/24/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,115.14		0.00

		525119504		MONTOYA, JOE		 08/31/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		26,964.11		0.00

		525133868		SANCHEZ, DENISE		 07/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		44,285.88		0.00

		525151380		GUEVARA, GUADALUPE		 01/21/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		61,570.63		0.00

		525173278		DREXLER, ANDREW		 11/16/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,283.16		0.00

		525195747		SUAZO, MATTHEW J		 05/23/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,999.96		0.00

		525213836		HERRERA, ALBERT		 05/09/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,400.00		0.00

		525230601		PETERS, DOUGLAS		 07/21/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,071.65		0.00

		525230854		CASAUS, FRANK		 04/27/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,124.80		0.00

		525231741		GUZMAN, RICHARD		 08/18/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,779.20		0.00

		525250856		TRUJEQUE, DARLENE		 11/11/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		24,597.57		0.00

		525257759		PEREZ, RICHARD P		 11/05/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,217.85		0.00

		525259265		SISNEROS, RICHARD		 09/21/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		33,503.25		0.00

		525291521		ARAGON, SCOTT A		 11/07/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,950.99		0.00

		525295564		GALLEGOS, GILBERT DONALD		 02/23/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		58,613.54		0.00

		525296475		LUJAN, ROBERT A		 08/20/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,308.02		0.00

		525397033		LUJAN, GILBERT E		 08/07/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		55,882.90		0.00

		525416064		GONZALES, PAUL		 07/05/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		4,966.20		0.00

		525417799		FRANCO, GEORGE		 04/23/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		1,041.95		0.00

		525497241		PADILLA, DIANA		 09/28/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,447.50		0.00

		525579742		MARTINEZ, JASON		 04/19/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		11,496.63		0.00

		525632197		MANZANARES, JERREMY		 08/23/1976		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,268.74		0.00

		539829005		PECK, TRACE		 01/19/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		80,444.81		0.00

		548796542		DUREN, ROBERT		 09/30/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,651.11		0.00

		550907355		ARMITAGE, KAREN		 07/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		59,999.96		0.00

		554555112		WILLS, RICHARD		 11/06/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		54,550.71		0.00

		558085263		MOCK, FRANKLIN T		 12/20/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,357.74		0.00

		569135045		MANCHA, RAUL M		 07/01/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		429.35		0.00

		570764501		PERLMAN, BRUCE JOEL		 06/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		119,321.80		0.00

		571538843		STEWARD, TOMO		 12/11/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		46,157.65		0.00

		585017536		HARRIS, DAVID W		 10/20/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		306,854.40		0.00

		585024698		GONZALES, DANNY		 11/23/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		31,015.69		0.00

		585065503		GONZALES, MICHAEL		 12/25/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,766.40		0.00

		585114874		BITSOIH, LARRY		 09/05/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		73,654.07		0.00

		585131482		PADILLA, DALE		 07/22/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		33,534.35		0.00

		585132435		DEFRATES, CANDIS S		 05/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,534.23		0.00

		585154755		SOLIS, RICARDO		 07/26/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,308.66		0.00

		585166085		VINK, MARCELLA		 07/31/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		5,150.01		0.00

		585174432		SAIZ, EDWARD		 05/30/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		34,716.52		0.00

		585190146		SILVA, JOSEPH		 03/14/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		75,000.00		0.00

		585190550		ARCHULETA, ROXANNE M		 01/11/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		44,780.49		0.00

		585214463		DELGADO, TIMMY		 02/21/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,748.61		0.00

		585256156		TRUJILLO, DENNIS		 08/03/1967		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,168.28		0.00

		585257348		GIRON, MARTIN		 03/20/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		53,071.66		0.00

		585270995		OTERO, RANDALL		 03/28/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		32,377.52		0.00

		585274123		AMES, ERIC		 02/27/1967		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		28,618.37		0.00

		585282661		SANCHEZ, MICHAEL J		 03/03/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,637.50		0.00

		585311580		PYSZKO, ERIC		 12/31/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		50,647.02		0.00

		585318651		CHESTER, CHRISTINE J		 06/24/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		90,000.00		0.00

		585451511		MOYA, RHONDA		 07/07/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		51,441.06		0.00

		585505890		GONZALES, LOUIS		 08/10/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		52,788.50		0.00

		585579740		SILVA, ARTHUR		 02/07/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,358.64		0.00

		585581605		ROMERO, FRANK I		 07/11/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,887.56		0.00

		585584213		ATENCIO, LUPE F		 12/12/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		64,775.16		0.00

		585611516		STUMP, TIMOTHY		 05/24/1971		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		75,198.98		0.00

		585648293		PADILLA, RAYMOND J		 05/21/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		47,376.96		0.00

		585685956		AGUILAR, BENJAMIN		 03/18/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		8,039.96		0.00

		585694377		BURK, PATRICK		 07/24/1974		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		57,534.36		0.00

		585708256		WEBERT, DENNIS		 05/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		40,864.48		0.00

		585740720		PATEL, MANILAL		 05/25/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		132,714.45		0.00

		585743004		PLAKE, TERRY D		 06/11/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		35,246.28		0.00

		585744752		DELVALLE, JORGE		 10/11/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,195.39		0.00

		585804367		MEDINA, RICARDO B		 01/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		14,168.03		0.00

		585808089		CHAVEZ, ANTHONY		 03/18/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		6,114.76		0.00

		585866965		TIBBETTS, DANIEL R		 10/12/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		36,519.44		0.00

		585905624		SEDILLO, SANDRA		 04/18/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		7,840.00		0.00

		585922173		HEIDER, KIRT W		 03/31/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		25,802.88		0.00

		585942044		KILLINGER, BRYAN		 07/27/1972		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,777.65		0.00

		585988145		ROMERO, DAVID J		 06/06/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		48,646.43		0.00

		623768496		RAMIREZ, ROLANDO		 10/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RP		PERA Return to Work		42,274.28		0.00

		92406380		BROSTOFF, MERNA B		 06/21/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		23,627.61		2,528.19

		105302329		PUGACH, NOEL HARVEY		 04/13/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		7,000.01		749.00

		135464018		DAVIS, MARILYN R		 12/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		69,999.96		7,490.04

		156502181		OAKLAND, BARBARA F		 12/25/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		26,115.45		2,794.36

		178465388		GOLDEN, DEBORAH L		 03/07/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,355.00		572.97

		193445201		BOWER, DAVID F		 05/24/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		12,000.04		1,283.99

		270507454		PAPP, GREGORY		 06/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,192.01		341.55

		342466546		HOPKINS, KATHLEEN E		 06/28/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,329.13		3,031.22

		359582767		BECKER, RALPH M		 09/28/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		27,946.00		2,990.19

		376443930		SCHREYER, HOWARD L		 09/25/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		10,000.00		1,070.02

		456906958		CORRY, REBECCA		 07/25/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		21,756.47		2,327.94

		461644897		MC BETH, NEIL D		 09/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,481.50		3,047.51

		463802786		BUTLER, SUSAN R		 12/03/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		25,000.00		2,675.01

		467049959		CORTEZ, PATRICIA M		 02/07/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		28,231.24		3,020.76

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		257.85		27.60

		480642251		HEDGES, DENNIS P		 03/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		714.56		76.46

		487727545		MCGRATH, RITA M		 03/15/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		52,317.72		5,597.98

		525175574		GONZALEZ-ALLER, ALEJANDRO		 12/10/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		19,896.00		2,128.86

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		5,178.90		554.15

		525539476		GOMEZ, MARY J		 01/16/1970		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		143.00		15.30

		527944490		HEAD, KATHLEEN M		 03/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		87,500.04		9,362.52

		530524360		NOYES, DANIEL		 09/27/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		240.00		25.68

		547727150		GORE, KRISTINA M		 07/02/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,612.92		3,168.56

		558869000		KAPPY, WENDY M		 09/27/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,819.42		4,367.67

		585033230		GOODMAN, BARBARA JOAN		 05/14/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		50,000.00		5,350.00

		585041369		GIAHI, HOSSEIN G		 08/30/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		38,088.31		4,075.46

		585069538		DELWICHE, LAURA		 12/30/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		37,149.53		3,974.93

		585078367		RENTERIA, RAMON E		 11/17/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,646.68		4,349.14

		585084337		GONZALES, DAVID V		 10/31/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		207,474.45		22,199.79

		585281697		BIRD, CARLOTTA P		 02/23/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		57,310.68		6,132.24

		585326641		MAESTAS, RICARDO T		 12/13/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		108,368.50		11,595.45

		585420672		FRESQUEZ-SALAZAR, LINDA		 04/12/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,534.40		271.20

		585482070		LEONARD, JUNE T		 06/01/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		14,683.99		1,571.19

		585486785		JONES, SHERRY S		 12/03/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		55,000.00		5,885.00

		585501982		STEPHENSON, THOMAS J		 02/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		67,466.28		7,218.84

		585506442		NOLASCO, SYLVIA A		 08/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		23,383.99		2,502.08

		585507377		CHASTAIN, LOYOLA O		 07/26/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		36,460.80		3,901.23

		585529264		THOMPSON, MAURICE		 12/06/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		3,577.41		382.77

		585588670		MERCIER, DAVID M		 04/03/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		34,279.98		3,667.86

		585645844		WALDSCHMIDT, EILEEN M		 12/08/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		40,316.98		4,313.94

		585701178		VELASCO-SAIZ, SYLVIA C		 08/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		4,180.98		447.36

		585702128		CURTIN, SHERYL L		 10/03/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		16,751.70		1,792.43

		585806817		HILLEARY, MELISSA		 05/24/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		58,529.04		6,262.63

		585825006		VALDEZ, TILLIE T		 08/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		2,499.99		267.51

		585841406		HART, JAMES W		 05/15/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		66,851.15		7,153.07

		585941876		CASTILLO, STEVEN		 01/08/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		29,827.55		3,191.55

		585943202		GIENGER, BARBARA ANN		 12/17/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		1,050.00		112.36

		585989314		GIENGER, KATHERINE S		 04/04/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RT		Return to Work		8,440.49		903.11

		3361047		STRAUS, LAWRENCE G		 10/17/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,773.48		0.00

		6400154		PARKMAN, ALLEN M		 08/05/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.01		0.00

		12380166		REYNIS, LEE A		 05/25/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,318.04		0.00

		14329298		GLEW, ROBERT H		 03/22/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,831.00		0.00

		16385289		HADAS, ELIZABETH C		 05/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,280.00		0.00

		23327260		PAPILE, LUCILLE A		 06/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,927.92		0.00

		23422364		MURDOCK, SANDRA JEAN		 12/12/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,750.02		0.00

		29403275		SKLAR, DAVID P		 02/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		71,657.04		0.00

		33308416		HALL, LINDA B		 08/02/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33,711.48		0.00

		35380037		OLEAN, JUDITH A		 12/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,895.64		0.00

		37460563		HOLDSWORTH, MARK T		 01/16/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,999.96		0.00

		40589908		REEVE, ALYA		 02/19/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,797.56		0.00

		44343462		DUDLEY, JAMES F		 01/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		49348256		TROTTER, JOHN A		 05/26/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		75,582.36		0.00

		49349892		PARTRIDGE, L. DONALD		 05/10/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,477.96		0.00

		63404065		CIVIKLY-POWELL, JEAN		 01/05/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,472.04		0.00

		65486039		SCHATZBERG, LAURIE		 07/07/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,499.99

		67348944		OCCHIALINO, MARIO E JR.		 06/26/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,399.00		0.00

		68443283		SILBERGLEIT, BETH J		 01/26/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,529.12		0.00

		72409862		BIDERMAN, PAUL L		 04/29/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,688.53		0.00

		74349467		SALAND, LINDA C		 10/24/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,760.04		0.00

		78347100		NURNBERG, GEORGE		 10/19/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		54,612.00		0.00

		79706139		CEYSENS, ELISABETH		 05/13/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		614.70		0.00

		80561802		CHEEMA, TAHSEEN A		 08/19/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		83,243.04		0.00

		88482740		BAISE, MELANIE P		 03/17/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,951.47		0.00

		89223907		HART, FREDERICK		 12/05/1929		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,000.01		0.00

		90467034		SUMMERS, KAREN M		 03/19/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,690.14		0.00

		102343123		BRUECK, STEVEN RJ		 08/16/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		60,811.56		0.00

		109447380		AULETTA, ROSA M		 01/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,278.58		0.00

		111364885		BECKER, SUSAN S		 09/13/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,639.99		0.00

		113441849		KENKRE, VASUDEV M		 09/21/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,689.06		0.00

		128303628		WALLEN, DENISE A		 03/02/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,999.96		0.00

		134480761		WEISS, ILENE M		 07/25/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,460.00		0.00

		142480623		SCHATZBERG, JOHN DAVID		 01/02/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.01		0.00

		147341498		RICE, HOLLY		 06/04/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,335.55		0.00

		150387809		FERRIS, KATHLENE A		 05/08/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,852.86		0.00

		152387893		DIXON, JAMES		 11/10/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,919.00

		156344923		BOVA, BREDA		 09/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,790.00		0.00

		157344829		DEMAREST, GERALD B III		 10/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		97,515.12		0.00

		159502761		JOHNSON, CYNTHIA C		 01/29/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		660.00		0.00

		164421762		CRAIG, ELLEN		 06/14/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,170.00		0.00

		166604556		BASSALLECK, BERND		 03/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,457.40		0.00

		167407023		GIBSON, JOSEPHINE		 02/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,625.84		0.00

		169446847		HURD-KNIEF, PAMELA A		 09/23/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,998.86		0.00

		173401412		SHUSTER, GEORGE F III		 03/12/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,797.70		0.00

		175385830		MARCH, CAROL		 03/30/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,422.00		0.00

		178426328		LOUGHNEY, KATHLEEN M		 10/01/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,741.85		0.00

		186369452		FLETT, BARBARA M.		 01/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,620.01		0.00

		187328257		DESIDERIO, ROBERT J		 05/27/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		200405066		TOMEDI, ANGELO		 06/28/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,098.28		0.00

		200423581		ELDER, JANET L		 12/26/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,686.58		0.00

		204321769		SHEA, JEROME P		 03/03/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		590.86		0.00

		209369488		OTTO-DINIZ, SARA J		 02/09/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.02		0.00

		216408278		GREENE, RALPH B		 10/14/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		828.00		0.00

		220504376		BURD, STEPHEN D		 07/02/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,650.00		0.00

		222366652		BOHAN, JULIANE N		 11/17/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,998.04		0.00

		225785711		MENACHE, MARGARET G		 01/18/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,500.00

		226567489		DAITZ, BENSON		 09/20/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,484.32		0.00

		228625936		BEENE, LYNN D		 12/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.01		0.00

		232720255		STUART, DAVID E		 01/09/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		666.67		0.00

		232801289		NORTHUP, DIANA E		 09/09/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,218.86		0.00

		236729280		KISTIN, MARTIN G		 03/26/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.04		0.00

		246965276		MONEIM, MOHEB S		 05/14/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		104,640.24		0.00

		250805841		PUTNAM, WALTER C III		 09/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,246.52		0.00

		260643135		KATALANOS, NIKKI		 10/31/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,637.40

		263217127		WOODALL, WILLIAM G		 10/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,088.20		0.00

		263802382		SWAN, JAMES H		 10/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,250.00		0.00

		269405710		WAITZKIN, HOWARD B		 09/06/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,204.90

		270367509		TELEPAK, ROBERT J		 06/07/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		75,000.00

		270507454		PAPP, GREGORY		 06/11/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00

		271360895		CARLOW, THOMAS J		 08/22/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,999.96		0.00

		272441533		BAECHLE, JANE M		 03/30/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,057.93		0.00

		273465817		BARKLEY, DANIEL C		 11/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,927.48

		277427328		EDMONDS, ELAINE S		 07/14/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,000.00

		277480501		FOUCAR, M KATHRYN		 04/13/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		73,378.25		0.00

		278564406		SELL, JAMES J		 01/29/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		68,375.00		0.00

		280364564		ZAGER, PHILIP G		 10/01/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,883.96		0.00

		282429450		IBARRA, ROBERT A		 06/15/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,191.19		0.00

		286322731		BANKHURST, ARTHUR D		 07/21/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		55,250.04		0.00

		288429576		LOBO, MARIE L		 08/01/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,502.00

		293422824		YOUNG, STEPHEN A		 06/21/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,653.52		0.00

		297422222		WESTERBERG, VERNER S		 10/07/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,818.22		0.00

		303488838		SKINNER-JONES, ANN C		 04/29/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.00		0.00

		304421969		SKIPPER, BETTY J		 04/26/1939		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		44,659.20		0.00

		306601782		SAMORA, CARMEN R		 08/24/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,000.01		0.00

		307469442		LANSDOWNE, BETTY G		 07/29/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,061.95		0.00

		307481209		RICHARDSON, CAROLYN H		 05/24/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,584.95		0.00

		309522328		CHENEY, PAUL R		 11/27/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,400.00		0.00

		312602293		FISCH, BRUCE JEFFREY		 05/09/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,000.00

		315565719		SCOTT, SUSAN M		 07/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,127.00		0.00

		318448338		WILLIAMSON, MICHAEL R		 09/13/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		115,649.38		0.00

		322464270		MC GUIRE, JANE L		 03/21/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,208.07		0.00

		326524074		RUDAWSKY, ROBERT		 05/20/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		56,799.96		0.00

		329407922		BOCKEMEIER, MARCIA E		 09/16/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33.00		0.00

		333282051		EATON, R. PHILIP		 09/21/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		73,677.00		0.00

		334642920		WERNLY, JORGE A MD		 11/23/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		111,576.96		0.00

		336489554		GRIFFITH, BARBARA B		 07/04/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,694.34		0.00

		338288735		FISK, JAMES K		 11/09/1934		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,765.77		0.00

		338408010		MERTZ, GREGORY J		 03/25/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		53,000.04		0.00

		347329243		HERZON, FRED S.		 07/04/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,554.40		0.00

		348286749		LANCASTER, JANE B		 12/20/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,602.56		0.00

		354422686		HEFFERNAN, EDMUND J		 10/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,090.02		0.00

		355362990		HASHIMOTO, FRED		 07/03/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,680.00		0.00

		361428762		HERMAN, CARLA J		 06/28/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,207.12

		369524799		CHISHOLM, MARK P		 03/29/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,459.72

		375484134		ROGERS, SHERRY L		 12/11/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,513.96		0.00

		380420582		DECK, LORRAINE M		 02/18/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,500.00		0.00

		381443130		ALVERSON, DALE C		 06/29/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		59,334.96		0.00

		383503856		DOEZEMA, DAVID		 02/14/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		52,490.06		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,312.75		0.00

		394846931		EBRAHIMI, NADER DABIR		 06/27/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.02		0.00

		395544448		DANIELSON, LESLIE		 08/16/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,413.32		0.00

		396489565		PEDERSEN, METTE J		 05/04/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,017.71		0.00

		403648465		DELANEY, HAROLD D		 08/28/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,200.00		0.00

		417648154		THORNHILL, ALBERT R		 12/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		42,791.16		0.00

		418626886		EDWARDS, BRUCE S		 01/12/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,340.60		0.00

		418640669		CAUDELL, KATHRYN		 08/23/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,639.55

		422826677		BILMES, TREVOR J		 08/04/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,553.76		0.00

		429080533		HUNSAKER, LUCY A		 08/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,281.00		0.00

		430443021		ATKINSON, RUTH A		 10/25/1928		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,004.00		0.00

		439626710		WILCOX, PHYLLIS E		 05/11/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,512.32		0.00

		440462194		RAZANI, ARSALAN		 06/24/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.00		0.00

		444487491		MCCLAIN, CATHERINE H		 06/21/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		445609337		MULLEN, DAVID JAMES		 12/04/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,949.30		0.00

		447605878		MC CONNELL, MARJORIE S		 10/11/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,776.00		0.00

		448265166		HARRIS, FRED R		 11/13/1930		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,000.00		0.00

		450721061		FINLEY, DANIEL		 08/02/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,599.98		0.00

		454807132		BRIGHTWATER, ELAINE L		 12/09/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,257.82		0.00

		455599410		RIETMEIJER, FRANCISCUS J M		 04/26/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,865.44		0.00

		455745418		ECHOLS, PAUL GENTRY		 11/15/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		91,251.24

		455965566		MOCZYGEMBA-MCKINSEY, SUSAN B		 08/30/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,664.00		0.00

		458191268		VEYTIA, LAURA E		 09/03/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,756.59		0.00

		458843657		RICHTER, DEANA M		 01/07/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,062.00		0.00

		459566160		MARQUEZ, ANTONIO		 01/17/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,000.00		0.00

		461945861		COTNER, CYNTHIA		 05/04/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,651.94		0.00

		462628064		REEVES, THOMAS ZANE		 06/22/1941		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.01		0.00

		463594260		ACEVES, JAVIER MD		 09/12/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,414.68		0.00

		467965747		BAKER, PAULA K		 10/09/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		72.22		0.00

		473527425		SILLERUD, LAUREL OWEN		 10/30/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,100.43		0.00

		474506954		HEIDEMAN, RICHARD L		 02/20/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		66,290.76		0.00

		474562803		SCHWEIGERT, PHILIP D		 02/25/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		701.74		0.00

		475487891		NOLL, BRUCE ALAN		 02/10/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,800.02		0.00

		477349265		PAPIKE, JAMES J		 02/11/1937		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,180.00		0.00

		479484304		HARRIS, JUDITH M		 06/22/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,640.72		0.00

		482625735		WERNER-WASHBURNE, MARGARET C		 08/14/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,051.16		0.00

		482724327		BENEKE, NIKKI JO		 12/04/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,544.87		0.00

		483688107		COLQUITT, SUSAN L		 07/26/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,299.99		0.00

		484543946		ROGERS, STEPHEN L		 08/07/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,677.34		0.00

		490324965		CUMMINGS, RONALD G		 03/19/1935		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,500.01		0.00

		493384641		HEFFRON, WARREN A MD		 11/07/1936		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		36,224.04		0.00

		494629844		DECOSTER, THOMAS A		 06/16/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		93,647.04		0.00

		498581740		CAUDELL, THOMAS P		 11/21/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,971.11

		505544465		KILPATRICK, KATHLEEN ALICE		 06/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,364.48		0.00

		508428713		BARTON, LARRY L		 05/13/1940		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,182.93		0.00

		510488702		THALER, GAIL B		 03/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,768.13		0.00

		516482393		GILFEATHER, FRANK L		 09/29/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		58,727.52		0.00

		517506708		LUGER, KATHLEEN K		 04/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		180.00		0.00

		518665257		RAISCH, DENNIS W		 03/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,079.84		0.00

		521743122		HARRISON, GARY L		 12/05/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,881.09		0.00

		521745492		WALKER, BENJIMEN R		 07/09/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,000.04		0.00

		522766859		SCHAEFER, ANNE R		 05/06/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,721.47		0.00

		523821560		INTEMANN, CATHRYN L		 03/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,247.61		0.00

		524784646		BARTRAM, JOANNE M		 08/24/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,996.01		0.00

		525088016		MAGUIRE, JOHN P		 02/04/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,617.31		0.00

		525117628		ZINK, WAUNITA E		 11/17/1961		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,576.01		0.00

		525237639		HOGSETT, FLORECITA P		 09/22/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,314.82		0.00

		525259216		ELKINS, SANDEE L		 09/27/1964		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,299.99		0.00

		525373324		GREENE, MARIA S		 12/29/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,885.00		0.00

		525540047		GOMEZ, RICHARD		 02/07/1934		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,497.50		0.00

		525943934		PORTER, JONATHAN		 03/25/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,999.97		0.00

		525981634		MC CLOSKEY, JOANNE E		 12/19/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,180.00		0.00

		526514781		SPENCER, MARGARET RUTH		 06/01/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,939.83		0.00

		526783078		MINTER, SUSAN		 11/08/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,251.28		0.00

		526888359		BEAR, DAVID G		 07/18/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,999.96		0.00

		529789606		HART, BLAINE L		 11/30/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		87,125.04		0.00

		529840122		DALBY, BRUCE		 05/25/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,231.38		0.00

		530287803		DIETZ, DAVID		 03/10/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,510.24		0.00

		531365719		BUSS, WILLIAM CHARLES		 08/13/1938		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		27,524.04		0.00

		532543432		LACY, CONRA BACKSTOM		 03/14/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,398.52		0.00

		535467680		FROST, FLOYD J.		 09/12/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,798.04		0.00

		535580442		LAW, TERESA A		 04/22/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,645.16		0.00

		536465744		GRIFFITH, JEFFREY K		 03/21/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		67,619.52		0.00

		542640025		FOSS, KAREN A		 01/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,495.00		0.00

		545761574		JACKSON, WILLIAM		 07/30/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,500.00		0.00

		546642068		ST GEORGE, ARTHUR W		 07/29/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,315.99		0.00

		546725726		BROOKSHIRE, DAVID S		 07/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,779.18		0.00

		548022020		KLOEPPEL, BEVERLY K		 06/16/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		44,181.94		0.00

		548705531		KALISHMAN, SUMMERS G		 11/10/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,409.48		0.00

		548928944		MC FADDEN, LESLIE D		 01/11/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,187.50		0.00

		550848496		FLYNN-OBRIEN, JUDY A		 07/25/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,532.46		0.00

		551089681		WIEST, PHILIP W		 01/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		140,405.04		0.00

		552989345		TOTTEN, FRANKI B		 08/19/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,928.23		0.00

		553683693		SHEPHERD, URSULA L		 01/13/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,500.07		0.00

		554803061		HAMON, RODNEY R		 06/21/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,000.00		0.00

		555825959		STRICKLAND, ROBERT G		 02/11/1936		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.04		0.00

		557523881		BERWICK, MARIANNE		 06/04/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,704.84		0.00

		558024320		ORCUTT, CAROLINE J		 05/16/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,340.45		0.00

		559544684		SHIRLEY, CANDACE A		 11/04/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,755.61		0.00

		564155564		GRASSBERGER, ROBERT E		 11/01/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,500.02		0.00

		568275849		SANTOS DE GREINEL, ELIDA J		 06/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,820.00		0.00

		568648913		MARQUIS, MARJORIE ANN		 10/06/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,103.75		0.00

		568868600		HAUSWALD, MARK		 05/06/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,382.00		0.00

		568902541		WATT, PAULA M		 06/04/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,720.00		0.00

		571763344		BURCHIEL, SCOTT W		 05/10/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,297.06		0.00

		573626333		HEINTZ, PHILIP H		 09/19/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,612.00		0.00

		573806712		CROWLEY, CHRISTY R		 12/04/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		471.84		0.00

		573824132		WHEELER, DENISE RAYE		 10/26/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		720.00		0.00

		575641089		POWELL, ANN W		 08/29/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,268.65		0.00

		575725856		BRUBAKER, CHERYL R		 09/07/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,725.08		0.00

		578665266		CLERICUZIO, CAROL L		 01/08/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,250.00		0.00

		580584204		CURET, LUIS B		 03/15/1933		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,111.36		0.00

		585013388		CARRION-SCHAUWEKER, VERA L		 06/25/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,795.45		0.00

		585018971		UMLAND, BERTHOLD E		 03/09/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		33,380.64		0.00

		585033240		ROMERO, LEO M		 08/29/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,500.00		0.00

		585042330		LOPEZ, BARBARA V		 04/03/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,324.98		0.00

		585043003		BAUMAN, SARA M		 07/31/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,214.30		0.00

		585054689		NORWOOD, JOSEPH M		 04/16/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,994.00		0.00

		585061210		DARLING, RONALD R		 02/03/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,895.56		0.00

		585067208		ROSE, EDWARD L		 02/24/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,000.00		0.00

		585068190		ROMERO, DOLORITAS T		 02/13/1968		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,452.26		0.00

		585072366		GILLESPIE, DOROTHY		 07/25/1942		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,062.70		0.00

		585077807		WALSH, MATTHEW JAMES		 12/05/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		28,750.02		0.00

		585099654		RIVERA, JOSE A		 06/14/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,065.40		0.00

		585102073		LEDMAN, JUDY A		 04/07/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,250.00		0.00

		585119346		LOGOTHETIS, DEMETRA D		 11/17/1962		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,400.04		0.00

		585126075		FAIRCHILD, MICHAEL N		 08/06/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,731.36		0.00

		585128772		LINNEMAN, HARRY C		 08/24/1945		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,393.92		0.00

		585143415		KENNEDY, GEORGE EDWARD		 03/29/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,500.04		0.00

		585145519		DOMINGUEZ, JERONIMO L		 11/04/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		55,362.48		0.00

		585147328		KODITUWAKKU, ELIZABETH L		 03/18/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,834.90		0.00

		585169983		SIBBITT, WILMER L JR.		 08/04/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		46,500.00		0.00

		585184104		PORTER, CURTIS RAY		 11/16/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,282.56		0.00

		585203802		CARREON, LAWRENCE		 11/07/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,894.83		0.00

		585223998		PHELAN, SHARON T.		 04/30/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		57,150.30		0.00

		585224262		MC NAMARA, MARY COLLEEN		 04/05/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,849.72		0.00

		585242095		MATTEUCCI, MICHELLE M		 05/06/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,055.20		0.00

		585261340		GARCIA, ROSALIE ANN		 09/22/1946		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,644.44		0.00

		585268104		LAMADRID, ENRIQUE R		 12/06/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		25,219.32		0.00

		585268282		MOORE, DOUGLAS I		 07/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,806.31		0.00

		585279882		WEST, BARBARA S		 03/30/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,891.40		0.00

		585284336		STEPHENS, CAROL A		 05/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,697.28		0.00

		585298059		VALENCIA, VIVIAN L		 09/01/1965		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,766.40		0.00

		585301320		OVERTURF, GARY D		 11/27/1943		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,375.12		0.00

		585304011		MONTOYA, MARGARET E		 05/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		42,416.88		0.00

		585325956		SMITH, CATHERINE B		 04/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,548.40		0.00

		585335993		FLOCK, LY		 03/29/1966		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,455.18		0.00

		585340134		HEIN, CARL P		 07/08/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,431.08		0.00

		585365127		GERVAIS, GUADALUPE CHRISTINE		 09/11/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,582.06		0.00

		585388840		ARMSTRONG, MARGARET A		 03/28/1947		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,623.00		0.00

		585394662		KODITUWAKKU, PIYADASA W		 09/12/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,272.58		0.00

		585402766		GALLEGOS, BESSIE G		 12/16/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,497.01		0.00

		585403362		THOMPSON, ROGER P		 02/24/1949		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,868.49		0.00

		585407869		HARTSHORNE, MICHAEL F		 05/27/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		67,000.00		0.00

		585486336		WILSON, LEWIS E		 01/23/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,515.12		0.00

		585487182		HARTENBERGER, CAROL R.		 12/31/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		355.32		0.00

		585489006		DECKER-MCINTYRE, PAULA JEAN		 06/28/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,527.23		0.00

		585506384		CLOKEY, DIANA E		 10/24/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,538.48		0.00

		585509325		SELLERS, PAMELA K		 10/01/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,753.12		0.00

		585521464		WILLIAMS, LYNNE YARBRO		 12/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,600.02		0.00

		585525877		WILLIAMS, KATHRYN A		 05/20/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,140.03		0.00

		585529051		PEREA, RITA A		 02/14/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,247.61		0.00

		585529668		DISCO, MICHEL B		 02/05/1950		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,604.49		0.00

		585539779		GOODSON, KIMBERLEA J		 06/03/1969		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,444.66		0.00

		585546430		MORRISON, LESLIE A		 02/28/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,510.50		0.00

		585561254		FAGERSTROM, JEANNIE A		 12/27/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,744.75		0.00

		585561308		MOYA, ELIZABETH		 01/06/1951		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,706.00		0.00

		585569757		CORREA-CHAVIRA, IRMA M		 07/12/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,600.02		0.00

		585580444		ROYBAL, ORA M		 01/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,203.16		0.00

		585581867		DELGADO, LUIS		 09/10/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,625.00		0.00

		585587522		LOWERY, BETH		 07/23/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,275.00		0.00

		585589513		GAUNA, EILEEN P		 08/06/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,844.10		0.00

		585601500		SAMBERSON, JANET K		 05/30/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,994.93		0.00

		585608986		AVRITT, JOY J		 04/20/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,228.19

		585640157		DOW, LILY A		 01/19/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,697.76		0.00

		585643994		KAPSNER, PATRICIA L		 08/17/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		49,250.04		0.00

		585663026		MEYER, BENNETTE E		 07/18/1952		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,500.79		0.00

		585665449		DENNISON, CONNIE L		 10/01/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,256.35		0.00

		585667139		GONZALES, FLORENCE Y		 09/26/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,342.11		0.00

		585685198		SINGER, BEVERLY R		 12/12/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,345.24		0.00

		585709543		BROWN, DAVID C		 05/12/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,522.52		0.00

		585721309		BRUNT, JAMES W JR.		 08/11/1958		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		35,984.52		0.00

		585728552		DALEN, KERRY A		 01/18/1953		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,011.50		0.00

		585742986		SANCHEZ, VIVIAN J		 04/18/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,147.00		0.00

		585743277		LARA-SMITH, CAROLYN L		 12/25/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,890.47		0.00

		585789451		GRAHAM, THELMA J		 09/22/1954		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,350.80		0.00

		585804865		KLECAN, DEBRA ANN		 02/13/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		468.00

		585862769		BAIRD, AMY HUNTER		 12/29/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,895.71		0.00

		585867399		ROMERO, ROSEMARIE		 07/14/1963		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,993.69		0.00

		585867614		STOCKMAN, GEORGETTE E		 08/02/1957		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,014.04		0.00

		585906292		CHAVEZ, CATHY M		 04/26/1955		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,712.37		0.00

		585907259		CANDELARIA, ELAINE M		 11/08/1956		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,255.00		0.00

		585947646		GALVAN, VALENTINA V		 02/04/1959		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,325.97		0.00

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		493.56		38.99

		513520680		TARBET, SHARI		 06/08/1948		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		180.00		14.22

		525987656		SPITZBERG, GARY J		 09/09/1944		UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO		HIGHER ED				TU		Return to Work < $20K		250.00		19.75

		500563873		HARVEY, ANN M		 09/23/1947		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED				RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,750.00

		585682162		TRUJILLO, ARLENE E		 08/08/1955		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,198.26		3,766.24

		585040345		HARTSHORNE, MARK M		 10/12/1955		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		96,500.00		10,325.58

		525823672		ARMENDARIZ, ABE LUJAN		 02/17/1942		ANTHONY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,333.32		8,916.62

		585322457		JARAMILLO, VERNON		 10/14/1950		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		92,601.00		9,908.19

		585502084		LIFE, BERNICE		 02/21/1951		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,849.00		9,078.84

		525218360		EISENBERG, CHRISTINE D		 09/21/1961		COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		78,927.86		8,445.29

		525900320		HUNEMULLER, EVALYNNE		 05/08/1941		DIGITAL ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		95,921.02		10,263.50

		585132026		MCCARTY, VICKY J		 04/21/1960		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,648.06		0.00

		585132026		MCCARTY, VICKY J		 04/21/1960		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,000.00		0.00

		550941097		LOVATO, ROBERT JR.		 05/13/1952		HORIZON ACADEMY WEST		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		51,534.65		5,514.14

		585224308		GIBSON, REBECCA J		 03/20/1953		LINDRITH AREA HERITAGE SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,578.00		0.00

		585688914		ARCHULETA, KATHRYN J		 07/21/1957		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		100,000.00		10,700.11

		459840893		CAVAZOS, HECTOR D		 06/10/1950		NEW MEXICO VIRTUAL ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		22,395.83		2,396.35

		500429662		WINKEL, CAROL G		 11/10/1938		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		500.00		39.50

		585260427		GRIEGO, KENNETH		 05/07/1949		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		48,377.00		5,176.41

		585804512		OGAS, MIKE S		 01/09/1956		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		86,138.25		9,216.84

		585949092		VIGIL, NADINE M		 07/06/1956		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,000.00		8,559.99

		585863235		ESQUIBEL-BELLAMY, ELLEN T		 04/20/1958		WILLIAM W & JOSEPHINE DORN CHARTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		68,070.44		7,283.57

		525234094		DIMATTEO-BROWN, THERESA		 06/04/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		28,102.23		0.00

		525293179		GALLEGOS, EVELYN CHRISTINE		 08/09/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		47,783.84		0.00

		585406159		BOYER, NORA LEA		 02/12/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,118.62		0.00

		102520641		CHAVEZ, ROBERT G		 02/10/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,016.09		0.00

		314723314		OVERMYER, KARL R		 04/21/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		60,509.39		0.00

		525061079		GALLEGOS, STEVEN		 07/25/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		107,323.80		0.00

		525064975		BURROLA, ROY		 08/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		525118496		RAMOS, PAULINE M		 07/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,945.89		0.00

		525211487		GANDARA, CARLA		 07/02/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		89,565.43		0.00

		525237860		BERRY, TIM A		 10/05/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,539.28		0.00

		549905966		BRADY, PAUL				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,559.63		0.00

		585154135		NARVAEZ, CYNTHIA G				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,314.85		0.00

		585200104		APODACA, JAMES R		 04/03/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,754.71		0.00

		585227561		HERRERA, JACOB L		 02/26/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,065.03		0.00

		585266023		KANE, ROBERT W		 11/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		585330209		PINO, VERONICA A		 05/23/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,311.81		0.00

		585377085		MADRID, MICHAEL P		 03/25/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,791.76		0.00

		585403939		LUCERO, RON M		 02/03/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,148.16		0.00

		585607611		VARGAS, ESTEBAN		 10/01/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,681.76		0.00

		585706346		FRIEDBERG, DONALD WILLIAM		 05/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,760.98		0.00

		585708941		APT, PATRICIA M		 12/31/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,289.57		0.00

		585788696		LYON, THOMAS D		 03/26/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,721.08		0.00

		203446061		JOHNSON, LAURIE A		 09/06/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		72,821.04		7,791.87

		307525267		BELL, JAMIE A		 08/26/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		51,251.45		5,483.94

		333426789		WHITE, KAREN S		 11/15/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		66,147.95		7,077.73

		342487371		D'ANZA, LAWRENCE M		 06/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		89,460.02		9,572.21

		401783786		LUCAS, CATHERINE K		 09/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		23,809.98		2,547.69

		462065085		LANE, AMY D		 05/11/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,825.00		6,829.20

		525063644		CARRILLO, ANTHONY D		 01/13/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,308.30		6,774.04

		525113139		ELLIOTT, LINDA J		 09/23/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		62,279.95		6,663.87

		525171632		ALIRE, ANTONIO J		 02/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		6,585.18		704.71

		525399087		STEWART, BRIAN E		 07/09/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		24,218.48		2,591.38

		585042687		JARAMILLO, LORIE A		 12/16/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		41,723.49		4,464.45

		585055162		LEONARD, JAY M		 03/01/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		66,592.66		7,125.29

		585063207		ARCHIBEQUE, CHRISTINE M		 08/05/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		50,903.32		5,446.74

		585142247		ULIBARRI, RICHARD B		 03/08/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		78,281.11		8,376.11

		585185582		GILBERTO, PATRICIA		 07/21/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		24,005.98		2,568.59

		585263363		BACA, ESSEL S		 03/26/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,414.62		6,143.29

		585322226		SMITH, BRUCE D		 11/20/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		23,379.75		2,501.52

		585340061		JONES, MARCELLA C		 02/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		47,277.75		5,058.73

		585364993		CORDOVA, ARNOLD B		 09/30/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,519.96		7,545.57

		585405479		PORTER, ELIZABETH JANE		 11/19/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		22,287.02		2,384.68

		585466354		PENA, STANLEY CHARLES		 08/27/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,220.85		344.63

		585467307		ULIBARRRI, ANNA MARIE		 08/10/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		71,781.11		7,680.61

		585488412		HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY R		 07/27/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		53,181.96		5,690.36

		585602193		BARELA-TIERNEY, DOMITILIA N		 11/30/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,961.06		7,592.79

		585705728		MADRID, DIANE		 08/14/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		49,722.63		5,320.41

		585744032		SAENZ, STEVE R		 11/13/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,029.02		3,748.16

		585788293		WARREN, RONALD		 10/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		54,683.84		5,851.07

		585788360		OLGUIN, SHARON ANGELIC		 05/02/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,476.00		9,039.01

		585807054		LEDOUX, AGNES C		 08/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,280.94		8,911.08

		585825099		MONTOYA, YVETTE A		 11/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		74,422.14		7,963.28

		585867105		SANCHEZ, THERESE C		 10/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		68,790.12		7,360.50

		585908658		TOGNONI, TOMMY STEVE		 10/29/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,519.96		7,545.57

		585920556		GUTIERREZ, LEAH J		 10/14/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		37,084.71		3,968.06

		585076891		NEW, NELL W		 02/03/1927		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,676.38		0.00

		585262818		GARCIA, LORETTA S		 06/18/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,923.22		0.00

		454960340		JAQUEZ, ISELA M		 07/18/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		56,952.47		6,093.79

		585072630		DANNER, JIM		 11/14/1944		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		42,521.88		4,549.84

		525255878		GRIEGO, JOHN S		 06/15/1963		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		65,240.00		0.00

		585220373		TELLES, JAMES R		 08/25/1947		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		71,633.00		7,664.70

		585860371		MONTANO, MARTIN J		 09/06/1955		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,011.82		6,100.30

		523708900		HILL, RICHARD D		 05/12/1950		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		72,019.79		7,706.20

		585427967		SANCHEZ, RAUL C		 01/12/1952		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		82,441.00		8,821.20

		585366653		NESBITT, JAMES M		 05/31/1952		CAPITAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		10,223.14		1,093.88

		585483949		WORTH, DONALD J		 05/10/1954		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		83,370.00		8,920.64

		459803349		ANDERSON, WAYNE D		 04/09/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585226381		FULLERTON, THOMAS DALE		 01/05/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		82,560.00		8,833.92

		525040171		QUARRELL, FRANK M		 10/28/1957		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,550.00		9,367.91

		585119897		BARELA, CECILIA J		 02/01/1960		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,863.86		9,080.37

		585035752		ARCHULETA, TONY		 08/17/1946		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		103,438.00		11,067.93

		585801446		JASSO, BENNY L		 11/14/1959		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		62,524.58		0.00

		521961606		SAVAGE, TOM D		 01/05/1958		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		9,373.00		1,002.92

		585525644		VALDEZ, MANUEL F		 12/31/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		90,500.00		9,683.44

		585825593		POLACO, MELISSA L		 07/21/1958		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		6,041.67		646.46

		9424170		JOHNSTON, DENISE LALANCETTE		 10/13/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		35,500.00		3,798.52

		459943342		GUTIERREZ, BOBBIE JEAN		 10/09/1956		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		5,384.62		576.15

		585115687		SANCHEZ, RICARDO		 05/27/1960		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		30,946.72		3,311.30

		585344919		ARCHULETA, ROBERTO		 11/24/1951		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		76,050.17		8,137.40

		585561083		ARCHULETA, ROBERT J		 01/11/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,158.85		9,432.95

		585784314		SCHILZ, LINDA K		 02/27/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,672.50		0.00

		585400527		CARDONA, CRESCENCIO M		 04/01/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,457.33		7,538.85

		447606031		HALL, TAMARA S		 09/09/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		65,705.00		7,030.41

		504563813		MORRIS, REX		 01/29/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,352.00		358.66

		585743493		OAKES, DAVID W		 06/13/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,708.79		396.84

		481561142		O'CONNELL, MICHAEL D		 01/23/1942		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		8,210.69		878.55

		585568911		LUCERO, TOMAS L		 06/24/1957		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,738.30		9,066.97

		585084050		BURCH, CLIFFORD W		 12/16/1957		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		91,024.00		9,739.60

		585117285		SALGADO, FREDDIE V		 06/09/1962		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		97,193.00		10,399.59

		585152839		NELSON, DAWNI LEE		 04/24/1959		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		99,281.00		10,623.07

		585420749		RICHARDS, THOMAS LECIL		 02/06/1951		HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,754.00		9,389.75

		585427105		YORK-O'NEAL, MARTHA E		 05/27/1952		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,560.00		8,620.01

		585340902		VERSCHUEREN, RONALD D		 04/06/1950		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,000.00		0.00

		585466811		DILLOW, BUDDY H W		 12/23/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		61,586.48		6,589.84

		585302031		CASTANEDA, EMMA L		 04/28/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		57,635.60		6,167.03

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		67,817.22		7,256.40

		585526774		ADAMS, KATHY		 06/14/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		74,797.39		8,003.26

		585583969		MARTINEZ, ERLINDA R		 09/17/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		108,622.30		11,622.51

		585629769		ACOSTA, RAMON L		 12/15/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		62,341.83		6,670.50

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		75,064.50		8,032.00

		585316258		GARCIA, MARK R.		 05/07/1968		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,183.00		0.00

		585869935		GARCIA, DESI		 02/03/1958		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		81,226.62		0.00

		585985431		SEDILLO, FREDDIE A		 04/18/1964		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		61,000.00		6,527.05

		441485025		PERRY, VANNETTA R		 10/17/1957		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		108,621.00		11,622.51

		443363502		RAY, CHARLES H		 10/23/1937		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,990.00		473.21

		585526106		VALDEZ, ERNESTO C		 06/29/1953		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		103,750.00		11,101.21

		585170820		MALDONADO, MIKE		 01/06/1961		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		63,736.57		6,819.85

		585724361		ARELLANO, ELLA E		 03/28/1955		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,511.33		9,470.81

		116424804		SULLIVAN, THOMAS L		 09/15/1948		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		125,000.00		13,374.93

		585881847		REESE, MICHAEL E		 05/19/1954		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		67,024.13		7,171.60

		585028856		HEINSOHN, SANDRA L		 03/12/1959		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,900.00		0.00

		68567976		BAKER, MICHAEL C		 12/05/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		97,057.00		0.00

		585268438		MARTINEZ, MARTIN M		 11/11/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		69,364.00		0.00

		585920844		PADILLA, MICHAEL		 06/22/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,410.00		0.00

		62489788		DIVASTO, PATRICIA A		 09/08/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		81,522.00		8,722.75

		585043981		WEEKS, THOMAS W		 08/27/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,537.00		8,617.47

		585061416		TRIPP, GARY J		 07/13/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		109,322.00		11,697.44

		585172199		CHAVEZ, LAWRENCE		 06/27/1959		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		79,320.40		8,487.35

		585865938		LATHAM, DAVID JAMES		 05/07/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		88,950.00		9,517.57

		32367742		HARVEY, CATHERINE M		 12/25/1946		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,776.75		140.36

		525048389		PARGAS, TAMIE A		 04/11/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		104,330.00		11,163.37

		585121533		LUJAN, PATRICIO		 03/17/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		84,945.00		9,089.05

		585180260		HARRIS, BEA ETTA		 12/24/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		70,474.00		7,540.78

		585424716		MESTAS, LOUIS R		 02/14/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		5,280.00		564.97

		585700130		NORFOR, BARBARA R		 10/27/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,110.30		245.71

		446543249		OLIVARES, NANCY J		 10/27/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		21,083.37		2,255.91

		453708174		COOPWOOD, SHERRY A		 08/28/1944		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		31,500.00		3,370.48

		250156267		CARTER, JOHNNY R		 01/13/1960		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		38,628.02		4,133.21

		585703400		BENAKIS, GUS J		 06/26/1958		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		39,086.63		0.00

		585527324		KING, EDDIE		 12/07/1953		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		92,250.00		9,870.72

		585363171		BROWNFIELD, STEPHANIE		 11/28/1952		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		81,175.00		8,685.72

		525150115		WHEELER, LAQUITA R		 07/19/1961		VAUGHN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		64,082.00		6,856.71

		585168466		ABREU, JAMES		 12/16/1951		NORTHEAST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOP		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		93,828.00		10,039.68

		521961606		SAVAGE, TOM D		 01/05/1958		NORTHWEST REGIONAL EDUCATION COOP #2		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		3,154.15		337.49

		525198620		MCMATH, SCOTT		 04/04/1964		REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL CENTER # 6		STATE AGENCY		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		87,400.00		9,351.70

		585923590		GALLEGOS, ROSEMARY J		 10/22/1958		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		137,599.90		14,723.23

		454808301		BIRDSONG, RONNIE M		 06/12/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		38,038.92		0.00

		525046231		STARKEY, STEVEN R		 02/15/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		9,293.27		994.38

		525964215		BLACK, RONALD ROSS		 07/02/1942		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,275.00		0.00

		466901470		FONS, AUGUST M		 01/29/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		110,744.05		0.00

		525250110		JACKSON, LORNA G		 08/08/1963		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		61,397.96		0.00

		585584225		MORRILL, BILLY C		 11/21/1952		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		69,228.32		0.00

		585685794		MAESTAS, ROSEMARY EVA		 08/28/1952		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,716.40		0.00

		525171384		GALLEGOS, MARCELLA O		 12/18/1962		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,537.12		0.00

		525194674		JIRON, S. ANTOINETTE		 02/04/1961		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,508.96		0.00

		525474694		ABEYTA, EVETTE E		 10/18/1967		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		63,000.00		0.00

		585020601		MARTINEZ, SALLY E		 05/07/1963		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,600.08		0.00

		585292373		ROMERO, ANDY A		 11/13/1964		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		70,000.08		0.00

		585024261		SENA, KATHLEEN F		 04/21/1958		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		80,500.08		8,613.60

		387404843		PITT, SUSAN ELLEN		 09/17/1941		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,570.00		203.03

		525043949		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE		 01/31/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		560.96		0.00

		525210284		ORTIZ, LINDA M		 01/20/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		30,656.93		0.00

		525333507		BOLLETER, JAMES T		 10/07/1967		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		43,476.87		0.00

		585407603		PENA, GERALDINE		 01/21/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,880.00		0.00

		585646972		CORRIZ, ABBIE BEN		 02/27/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,199.51		0.00

		529281172		KOITER, JOHN		 09/04/1928		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,240.77		0.00

		585289689		DURAN, GLORIA		 12/11/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,408.75		0.00

		585502090		CARTER, ROBERTA S		 07/04/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		376.40		0.00

		585525348		SUINA, HERMAN J		 01/23/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,443.00		0.00

		347482228		DRABANSKI, EMILY		 05/27/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,784.96		0.00

		445523298		ASENAP, RICHARD B		 06/12/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		74,728.73		0.00

		461825399		VILLARREAL, NOE		 10/01/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,941.00		0.00

		525043949		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE		 01/31/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,572.60		0.00

		528962795		SIMPSON, PATRICK T		 10/20/1959		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,076.94		0.00

		585525009		LUJAN, JUDITH A		 07/28/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		59,653.10		0.00

		585825847		GARCIA, HERMAN		 08/27/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,890.37		0.00

		585860567		GRIEGO, RONNIE D.		 11/11/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,051.66		0.00

		585140653		GONZALES, CARMEN L		 05/25/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		31,499.85		3,370.44

		585689187		PEREZ, ELLEN N		 12/30/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		13,004.72		1,391.52

		585846881		WALTERS, MERIDEE		 12/20/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RT		Return to Work		2,880.00		308.16

		48443316		SOUCY, CAROL P		 08/23/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,740.10		0.00

		80444924		STOBNICKE, MICHELLE A		 09/30/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,010.25		0.00

		520286141		SOLTERO, NANCY		 10/29/1929		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		365.00		0.00

		524580229		ABBOTT, JANE H		 07/17/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,310.00		0.00

		585042724		LUCERO, SANDRA O		 12/22/1959		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,072.91		0.00

		585289689		DURAN, GLORIA		 12/11/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		ADMINISTRATOR		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,550.00		0.00

		585475902		GONZALES, RALPH		 05/14/1969		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,015.40		0.00

		585475902		GONZALES, RALPH		 05/14/1969		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,084.60		0.00

		585880824		OSUNA, DANIEL W		 12/29/1956		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		408.94		0.00

		585827842		GARCIA, EVANGELINA C		 11/04/1954		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,808.75		0.00

		564780960		LEVITT, JOAN E		 07/14/1948		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,150.00		0.00

		585827842		GARCIA, EVANGELINA C		 11/04/1954		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,265.25		0.00

		138385156		CAMPBELL, CYNTHIA P.		 08/17/1946		ANANSI CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,559.50		0.00

		585723479		MARTINEZ, ROBERTA B		 01/27/1955		ANANSI CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,927.00		2,453.12

		460689997		LUNDY, MAE D		 10/20/1943		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,500.00		0.00

		585247023		CHAIRES, CLARA		 12/24/1945		LAS MONTANAS CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,403.00		2,718.23

		585026121		ESPINOZA, ANNABELLE		 07/24/1957		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,266.00		2,275.56

		585305056		SHERIDAN, NELLIE D		 02/25/1953		MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,350.00		0.00

		585740481		GUTIERREZ, ELIZA C		 06/25/1957		NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,501.40		0.00

		585364058		BARKOFF, DEBORAH S		 04/21/1960		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,706.06		1,038.48

		585821685		SILVA, MARY ANN		 02/13/1956		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,027.76		2,356.96

		585867784		GARCIA, SUSAN		 01/26/1957		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		43,655.03		4,671.12

		175448109		DEWEY, JAMIE L		 08/05/1953		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,255.00		0.00

		585327676		GACHUPIN, JAMES		 08/11/1948		Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,075.08		329.04

		525942600		GONZALES, GLORIA		 04/12/1941		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,770.00		0.00

		585492145		BRYANT, REGINA M.		 04/23/1968		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,931.40		0.00

		524607677		OSSORGIN, CHRISTINA D		 02/20/1956		THE MASTERS PROGRAM		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,998.32		0.00

		385587184		SCHILKEY, GALE		 01/08/1953		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,781.60		0.00

		585032976		HASTED, JUDITH BRITO		 03/30/1943		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,100.01		0.00

		585264775		OWENS, LINDA L		 02/13/1950		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,659.40		0.00

		585826081		ROMERO, DANIEL		 02/13/1958		VISTA GRANDE HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,852.00		0.00

		525237668		TRUJILLO, FERNANDO G		 04/14/1962		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,618.60		0.00

		585417084		LOPEZ, ANTHONY E		 03/25/1969		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,797.01		0.00

		585345933		PACKWOOD, ROSE R		 09/15/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,863.58		0.00

		585196079		ARCHULETA, GUY E.		 10/05/1972		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,476.00		0.00

		585279936		SYLING, DOYLE		 07/04/1963		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		72,500.69		0.00

		585682188		ALLEN, MARK E		 01/05/1959		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,078.96		0.00

		585968092		BORUNDA, BENJAMIN		 10/11/1962		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,792.70		0.00

		585327407		HERNANDEZ, DELLA T		 07/21/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,559.89		1,878.92

		57604527		ST CLAIR, GRANT K		 07/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,960.12		0.00

		330448843		FULLER, CHESTER		 09/20/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,897.11		0.00

		365785524		LEHOCKY, JOSEPH A		 02/03/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,359.00		0.00

		417646612		TATE RANSOM, DOROTHY		 06/30/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		396.83		0.00

		452845051		LOPEZ, VIDAL		 11/19/1984		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,045.00		0.00

		452903120		PINEDA, SAUL L		 08/09/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,159.02		0.00

		477801750		SCHLEICHER, JOSEPH E		 02/06/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,010.45		0.00

		509483782		GIBSON, STEVEN PATRICK		 12/19/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		597.00		0.00

		524316522		GALLEGO, RAMON		 12/22/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,868.03		0.00

		525069268		GARCIA, CONCHA L		 01/15/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,494.44		0.00

		525088885		SANCHEZ, SAMUEL		 03/04/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,654.75		0.00

		525089032		HUIZAR, TIMOTHY D		 05/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,983.08		0.00

		525113634		MARTINEZ, ESTHER DEE				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,496.29		0.00

		525115986		GARCIA, JUDITH A		 11/09/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,200.00		0.00

		525170211		AGUILAR, VICTORIA THERESA		 09/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,950.07		0.00

		525177027		QUINTERO, LINDA DARLENE		 04/12/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,524.00		0.00

		525193866		GOMEZ, MATTHEW M		 06/14/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,045.03		0.00

		525213060		ARAGON, CHARLES A		 02/19/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,465.70		0.00

		525230467		MORA, RICHARD A		 09/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		576.00		0.00

		525238672		SERNA, JULIAN		 10/06/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,065.00		0.00

		525258072		HEH, DEBORAH M		 01/15/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,563.55		0.00

		525330922		TAPIA-CHAVEZ, VELMA		 06/22/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,303.95		0.00

		525373903		ORTEGA, DAVID JAMES		 12/30/1971		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,287.00		0.00

		525497668		GOODYEAR, KENNETH P.		 08/21/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,280.00		0.00

		568765962		NOBLE, JUDITH ELIANA		 12/21/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,221.60		0.00

		576088174		LANGSTON, BRUCE		 07/09/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,420.12		0.00

		585019843		SEGURA, JESUS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,670.27		0.00

		585045651		RUIZ, FREDERICK A		 08/27/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,526.00		0.00

		585091171		GARCIA, JUAN A		 01/22/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,273.80		0.00

		585099904		MARQUEZ, ARTHUR				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,160.25		0.00

		585130647		GARCIA, MARK A		 02/08/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,603.00		0.00

		585131098		JARAMILLO, MICHAEL A		 10/15/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,855.13		0.00

		585131293		MARTINEZ, ANGELICA		 07/04/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,125.50		0.00

		585151308		SMITH, CLARA ANNETTE		 04/15/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,016.00		0.00

		585157819		VALDEZ, FRANKIE C		 06/18/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,573.97		0.00

		585170636		MARTINEZ, PHIL MARTY JR.		 03/31/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,006.46		0.00

		585192667		VIGIL, WILLIE R		 05/14/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		960.00		0.00

		585198272		LUCERO, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY		 08/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,577.60		0.00

		585201532		MONTOYA, DORA M		 09/16/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,936.72		0.00

		585270447		PARRAS, EDWARD		 03/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,413.34		0.00

		585272104		COGBURN, CHARLES RAY		 08/03/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,500.30		0.00

		585273950		GARNAND, GILBERT ANTHONY		 09/13/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		561.00		0.00

		585291835		ARCHULETA, MICHAEL N		 10/05/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,909.24		0.00

		585296755		MONTOYA, JOHNNY KENNITH		 02/25/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,987.49		0.00

		585323294		ORTIZ, JOHNNY F		 04/01/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,955.13		0.00

		585351081		TORRES, TINA		 10/08/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,787.18		0.00

		585351156		ROMERO, BARBARA ANN		 07/23/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		29,418.75		0.00

		585385903		ARAGON III, IGNACIO E		 10/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,845.20		0.00

		585399890		ALVARADO, YVETTE V		 10/28/1974		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,007.01		0.00

		585406296		LOPEZ, JAMES		 08/06/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,709.96		0.00

		585474462		SANCHEZ, TERESA		 04/19/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,428.66		0.00

		585516400		TRUJILLO, MICHAEL A		 01/15/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,413.34		0.00

		585529809		GARCIA, DAVID A		 12/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		26,370.46		0.00

		585587737		MEADORS, ALVIN		 01/05/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		31,046.55		0.00

		585666874		DOXTATOR, DAVID FAY		 06/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,291.96		0.00

		585700783		CHAVEZ, EDWARD A		 05/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,287.00		0.00

		585701994		SANCHEZ, JANET S		 04/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,796.80		0.00

		585723064		CARRILLO, CARLA G		 12/28/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,287.26		0.00

		585744209		ROBLES, ANTHONY		 09/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,110.67		0.00

		585788680		JARAMILLO, ANTHONY ROBERTO		 09/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,877.58		0.00

		585809737		DILLEY, RICHARD		 09/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,563.54		0.00

		585848375		WERNER, JOSEPH PETER		 08/28/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,969.79		0.00

		585901696		SANCHEZ, ROBERT				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,049.88		0.00

		585923743		STEWART, ANDRES		 08/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,150.76		0.00

		585943182		VALENZUELA, LORENZO G		 07/06/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,024.18		0.00

		585944449		LILLIE, MARK E		 01/22/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,594.88		0.00

		585964947		ESQUIBEL, FREDDIE A		 09/30/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,577.60		0.00

		585965603		VIGIL JR, JOHNNY S		 04/10/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,836.86		0.00

		20421112		LOUGHREY, MICHAEL E		 01/17/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,612.55		0.00

		35323771		DORCHESTER, MARCIA L		 06/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,524.53		0.00

		43508978		NYE, KATHLEEN ANN		 03/28/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,042.09		0.00

		68541566		MONTOYA, MARTHA A		 05/15/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,985.02		0.00

		94428259		SATURN, PETER D		 02/06/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,268.58		0.00

		94482007		ROSEN, LYNNE		 12/01/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,576.58		0.00

		108403576		FLEMING, DAVID J		 09/23/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		495.00		0.00

		116308007		FRANCOMANO, ANTHONY J		 10/02/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,470.11		0.00

		130440134		WAKEFIELD, KATHERINE B		 09/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,419.99		0.00

		148363753		LAWRENCE, NANCY A		 07/16/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,555.50		0.00

		171449268		BRADLEY, BRENDA S		 03/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,692.70		0.00

		189368173		WIKER, JOHN W		 11/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,037.83		0.00

		197303811		ZAPACH, BARBARA A		 06/14/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,772.50		0.00

		220709895		LOPEZ, JOYLEEN		 08/03/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,709.54		0.00

		225763461		JOHNSON, KATHRYN L		 09/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,042.00		0.00

		317440266		DIXON, ROSE E		 02/24/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,751.13		0.00

		344348398		MONTOYA, FRANCES KAY		 02/16/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,999.66		0.00

		359405569		MAZAROFF, JENNIFER S		 12/06/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,011.25		0.00

		378548723		TRYBUS, ANDREA L		 09/26/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,322.69		0.00

		394528729		NYBERG, DAVID R		 12/16/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,515.19		0.00

		445507157		WILLIAMS, CURTIS D		 04/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,593.00		0.00

		463849034		JONES, GAYLE V		 02/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,437.50		0.00

		474566737		MARCONETT, DAVID K		 07/23/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,482.00		0.00

		478447551		ROST, ROBERT PAUL		 12/10/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,543.28		0.00

		479587584		KROESEN, JOHN P		 03/28/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		509526054		TRAYLOR, NANCY M		 02/06/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,278.88		0.00

		522664210		MILLER, SUSAN E		 10/12/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		360.00		0.00

		522922008		LENBERG, SANDRA J		 08/07/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,499.63		0.00

		523745587		DICKERSON, DAVID J		 02/17/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,275.00		0.00

		525027971		HEADY, THOMAS M		 12/31/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,082.36		0.00

		525048077		DALY, KATHERINE E		 03/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,047.52		0.00

		525117114		ENCINIAS, ERNEST R		 01/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		72.00		0.00

		525130706		GONZALES, DAVID		 06/22/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,066.40		0.00

		525213681		BIEDERMANN, PEGGY LYNN		 09/27/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,343.44		0.00

		525215207		DIMAS, RAY A		 01/03/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.00		0.00

		525316304		JARAMILLO, BRENDA D		 09/08/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,561.58		0.00

		525821285		ROBERTSON, BUDDY ARNOLD		 07/19/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,482.00		0.00

		525826196		MEDLEY, KENNETH L		 04/05/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.00		0.00

		525844256		STELL, RAYMOND D		 12/14/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		770.00		0.00

		525967180		ROBERTSON, JERRI		 03/07/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,619.00		0.00

		529646113		JONES, PRENTIS L		 09/16/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,548.00		0.00

		542660501		BATESON, CHARLES M		 08/31/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,975.08		0.00

		555605941		CLEAR, GWYNNE E		 05/15/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,666.45		0.00

		565905245		BRUMMELL, DIANE		 10/29/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,058.17		0.00

		572927937		INGRAM, CLARA JEAN		 01/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,175.24		0.00

		575741792		HALLIDAY, STEPHEN L		 11/12/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,524.03		0.00

		585014678		CICCARELLO, JAMES P		 05/07/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,673.00		0.00

		585040653		KEY, DONNA M		 02/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,725.00		0.00

		585054796		WILLOCK, LAWRENCE E		 06/16/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,480.00		0.00

		585062493		WOOD, TERRI		 12/20/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,746.43		0.00

		585065435		BRUGGE, STEVEN P		 11/25/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,384.00		0.00

		585100041		PONCE DE LEON, MARCELINA		 05/21/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,363.45		0.00

		585117986		ESCARCIDA, ANA MARIA		 07/25/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,445.89		0.00

		585143520		FISHER, GEORGE T		 12/11/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,092.15		0.00

		585167708		HAGER, SUSAN P		 08/12/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,085.54		0.00

		585181251		FALBO, ANNE ELLEN		 05/26/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,955.61		0.00

		585187568		ARMSTRONG, GLENDA L		 05/31/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,021.60		0.00

		585206100		TAFOYA, ELI G		 08/24/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		950.00		0.00

		585206740		SANCHEZ, ANNE L		 06/10/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,203.29		0.00

		585231056		GALLEGOS, LORI A		 06/07/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,445.15		0.00

		585263092		WEATHERSBY, MATTIE M		 12/16/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,024.86		0.00

		585318214		CALLAHAN, JOANN R		 10/05/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,544.02		0.00

		585323435		HAGLER, PAMELA J		 07/03/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,547.42		0.00

		585323836		CLARKE, BLAINE R		 02/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		370.00		0.00

		585387941		LUCERO, JOE A		 08/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,993.98		0.00

		585388278		HERRERA, TOBIAS H		 04/07/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,980.57		0.00

		585409365		ARCHULETA, PETRA M		 01/29/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,430.12		0.00

		585422708		GARCIA, ALEX J		 11/27/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,094.34		0.00

		585423009		LUNA, ROY R		 08/06/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,640.13		0.00

		585440464		BRYAN, DAVID G		 08/01/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,973.90		0.00

		585465713		SANCHEZ, ALFRED		 09/08/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,863.00		0.00

		585466410		TAFOYA, ANNE THERESE		 11/22/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,307.48		0.00

		585483923		OMAN, LETHA K		 01/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,838.37		0.00

		585527693		JARAMILLO, FLORA M		 05/01/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,910.00		0.00

		585588351		HERNANDEZ, JULIAN L		 12/14/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,265.00		0.00

		585589718		KREZAN, ANNA M		 09/21/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,045.05		0.00

		585601753		HALEY, KATHERINE F		 05/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,216.27		0.00

		585609634		MONTIGNY, DEWAN L		 01/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,318.50		0.00

		585620142		TRUJILLO, MARIA ISABEL		 11/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,975.75		0.00

		585665675		SEDILLO, EVANGELINE K		 11/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,672.15		0.00

		585701636		GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO		 05/19/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		16,759.75		0.00

		585701973		SANCHEZ, ERLINDA		 11/28/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,895.00		0.00

		585707020		GIBBS, LEE ANN		 01/30/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,544.01		0.00

		585707347		HAHN, MARY A		 12/13/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585740969		RILEY, ANGELA M		 07/13/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,344.51		0.00

		585789250		VARGAS, TERESA A		 11/28/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,916.92		0.00

		585882065		SALCIDO, MARIA C		 12/19/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,780.10		0.00

		585906955		ARAGON, JENNIE M		 07/16/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,554.67		0.00

		585943394		BAILEY, GINA M		 11/26/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,246.60		0.00

		84546720		ROTH, PETER R		 09/01/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		8,736.45		0.00

		351508594		BOUQUET, ALFREDO		 01/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		5,646.00		0.00

		417646612		TATE RANSOM, DOROTHY		 06/30/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,636.97		0.00

		454112376		HERNANDEZ JR, ERNESTO F				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,086.00		0.00

		463131718		MEDRANO, OSCAR		 01/01/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,548.00		0.00

		509483782		GIBSON, STEVEN PATRICK		 12/19/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,023.52		0.00

		525064827		MARTINEZ, MARGARET		 01/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,523.36		0.00

		525138033		ROMERO, PETER D		 07/16/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,948.98		0.00

		525158968		JARAMILLO, ANDREW S		 10/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,487.20		0.00

		525171805		DAILEY, KERRY		 10/07/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,386.99		0.00

		525192564		GRIEGO, ROBERT D				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,086.49		0.00

		525197635		MARQUEZ, CHRIS V		 05/19/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,127.44		0.00

		525230467		MORA, RICHARD A		 09/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,377.11		0.00

		525252433		LUCERO, WILLIAM CORNELIO		 03/21/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,405.66		0.00

		525255353		KLEIN, JAMES		 02/15/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,675.29		0.00

		525255782		OTERO, CHARLES J		 04/15/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,052.20		0.00

		525256935		HERNANDEZ, JIMMY A		 11/13/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,468.59		0.00

		525274091		ARCHULETA, ANNETTE O		 03/06/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,214.72		0.00

		525275258		CANDELARIA, ANGELA BERNADETTE		 06/16/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,360.00		0.00

		525313736		GUTIERREZ, CATHERINE S		 03/13/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,220.95		0.00

		525336752		HERNANDEZ, AVERY RANDOLPH		 12/27/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,767.49		0.00

		525338977		ROMERO, JACOB RONNIE		 04/09/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,968.10		0.00

		525374836		ROMERO, DEBRA ANN LORETTA				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,174.52		0.00

		525417799		FRANCO, GEORGE		 04/23/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,556.13		0.00

		525433440		GREEN, KEITH				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,188.09		0.00

		525470850		ABEYTA, DON R		 03/31/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,833.28		0.00

		525555576		TRUJILLO, TOMAS J		 03/27/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,308.17		0.00

		525599207		GIDDINGS, CHARLES A		 11/17/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,230.40		0.00

		560474189		BIBB, DAVID T		 01/17/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,238.81		0.00

		572516884		CASTILLO, RICHARD M		 07/20/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,928.40		0.00

		573359293		SALAZAR, KENNETH R		 11/13/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,897.08		0.00

		585043912		ROMERO, PETER J		 04/27/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,033.19		0.00

		585061078		MARTINEZ, ROCKY C		 11/03/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,282.79		0.00

		585061151		CORDOVA, ROBERT		 06/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,993.32		0.00

		585067830		SENA, AUGUSTINE		 01/19/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,694.48		0.00

		585084668		RUILOBA, PATRICIO R		 03/28/1967		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,804.91		0.00

		585134991		ARMIJO, FRANK A		 01/27/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,007.92		0.00

		585159541		RILEY, MICHAEL J		 08/22/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,663.10		0.00

		585170260		GURULE, BENJAMIN		 03/04/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,974.47		0.00

		585179424		BARELA, JANET L		 03/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,960.53		0.00

		585192322		ROMERO, CHRIS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,915.52		0.00

		585213847		CLELAND, CARL ROBERT		 06/21/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,390.89		0.00

		585215606		ARCHIBEQUE, DAVID		 01/01/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,041.89		0.00

		585216500		MARQUEZ, DENNIS M.		 10/07/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,674.56		0.00

		585232367		LOPEZ, ERNEST		 03/24/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,698.75		0.00

		585233042		MARTINEZ, LARRY H		 02/14/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,552.41		0.00

		585235365		VALENCIA, CHRISTOPHER L		 04/18/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,193.40		0.00

		585263863		MASCARENAS, LEONARD MICHAEL		 08/28/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,882.81		0.00

		585273950		GARNAND, GILBERT ANTHONY		 09/13/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,038.13		0.00

		585274363		SANTILLANES, KENNETH		 07/05/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,471.97		0.00

		585292599		HITCHCOCK, GREGORY DONALD		 10/17/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,168.81		0.00

		585309412		CADENA, GILBERT J		 07/22/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,882.75		0.00

		585335773		CHAVEZ, PAUL HOLGUIN		 08/29/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,831.79		0.00

		585390753		CHAVEZ, GREGORY		 07/25/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,531.04		0.00

		585455101		WONG JR, HENRY L		 07/17/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,090.66		0.00

		585459843		BACA, RONALD JAMES		 03/02/1968		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,722.49		0.00

		585509764		WILSON, KEVIN B		 09/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,364.12		0.00

		585567348		CRESPIN, DENNIS J		 04/13/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,343.96		0.00

		585570534		LUJAN, ANTONIO F		 07/13/1973		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,663.87		0.00

		585589738		ESPINOSA, RICHARD J		 07/27/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,014.05		0.00

		585608116		GUTIERREZ, LEO J		 07/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,634.76		0.00

		585620174		DENNIS, ROY GLENN		 07/27/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,498.24		0.00

		585643448		NARVAEZ, DENNIS				ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,508.04		0.00

		585702664		MAITO, JOHN A.		 02/24/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,937.55		0.00

		585789876		ORTIZ, OLIVIA P		 12/07/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,089.00		0.00

		585821427		JARAMILLO, FRANCES		 08/28/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,985.94		0.00

		585829674		MAREZ, STEVEN GERELD		 02/16/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,496.51		0.00

		585905754		ZAMORA, PAT		 08/27/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,957.33		0.00

		585941831		SPRUNK, RICHARD C		 05/17/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,873.37		0.00

		585944260		MARTINEZ, MARTIN A		 11/11/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,840.33		0.00

		103380666		WALSH, EILEEN J		 12/13/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		14,484.99		1,549.89

		111308313		ALBERT, ONA E		 10/12/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,638.44		2,850.36

		284585195		ALVARADO, DAVID P		 12/29/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,252.95		1,632.09

		424701184		KING, PATRICIA D		 01/10/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,400.00		2,182.81

		469865346		HAGEMEYER, JOAN M		 04/21/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		5,332.50		570.58

		479622521		MARTIN-TAFOYA, JUDITH K		 07/05/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,645.22		2,209.04

		510441940		WYLIE, PAMELA B		 09/25/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,730.34		4,893.16

		525023078		VILLAREAL, ROSS E		 11/02/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,863.00		306.34

		525045475		BURKS, EILEEN		 02/04/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,583.59		4,877.48

		525130706		GONZALES, DAVID		 06/22/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,719.92		291.06

		525231277		JARAMILLO, TIMMY L		 01/10/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,848.64		2,765.74

		525724526		GALLEGOS, BETTY		 06/08/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,441.18		3,043.29

		525781181		RODRIGUEZ, CHARLIE		 05/24/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,583.86		1,025.50

		525985802		SEDILLO, CLARA		 10/20/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,004.79		107.52

		563374388		HENWOOD, DEBORAH A		 09/29/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,554.88		3,269.37

		585033178		BACA, ROSIE		 12/16/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,603.17		1,455.57

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		396.00		42.37

		585130117		ROMERO, VICTORIA L		 07/15/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,753.24		1,685.64

		585143854		SAAVEDRA, VICENTA		 06/20/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,890.62		2,663.30

		585185269		GATES, JAMES E		 04/17/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,735.00		399.68

		585205025		GUTIERREZ, JEN		 09/04/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,581.01		1,346.13

		585205207		WELCH, DEBRIELLE M.		 03/11/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,150.41		2,263.05

		585245424		HURT, TERRY W.		 01/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,140.83		657.06

		585292001		GARCIA, LAWRENCE M		 06/03/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,170.40		981.20

		585323449		CRUZ, FLORA DEANIE		 06/20/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,603.01		385.53

		585404065		ORTIZ, JUANITA E		 01/10/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,509.86		2,301.63

		585419247		GARCIA, SAMMY T		 04/14/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,060.64		2,574.50

		585441282		VAN ERVEN, ANNE W		 04/30/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,439.46		2,187.03

		585444206		GABALDON, ROSALIE V		 11/20/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,736.67		2,860.84

		585456793		LIOU, HAI-WU		 11/27/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		48,180.68		5,155.42

		585480469		MYERS, RANDALL R		 06/14/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,425.88		2,827.50

		585486404		GALLEGOS, TERRY P		 07/14/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,104.07		3,007.19

		585487995		GATES, MARGARET E		 11/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,047.00		219.04

		585504737		MAESTAS, MARIE		 09/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,300.19		3,670.04

		585527574		LOBATO, ELIZABETH J		 11/03/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,102.00		3,969.94

		585542415		GONZALES, DIANE S		 08/20/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,043.40		4,070.68

		585700680		GALLEGOS, PAUL		 06/08/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,972.96		211.10

		585702639		CORDOVA, DANNY B		 11/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,912.00		739.59

		585703261		ARAGON, RAMONA G		 07/23/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,513.72		2,944.00

		585704315		ESQUIBEL, MARCELLA R		 09/10/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,811.40		300.78

		585723832		TRUJILLO, YOLANDA S		 11/16/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,928.12		1,811.32

		585808084		VIGIL, CORRINE M		 03/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,867.76		4,800.79

		585809471		PENCE, HOLLY A		 06/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,666.51		1,034.33

		585863649		TRUJILLO-GARLEY, MARIA		 03/13/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		14,953.95		1,600.07

		585907440		CASIAS, GLORIA A		 07/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		43,086.85		4,610.33

		585907494		LOPEZ, DAVID J		 11/29/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,089.74		2,470.62

		585943202		GIENGER, BARBARA ANN		 12/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		18,977.36		2,030.59

		585944062		COX, KATHLEEN A		 02/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,907.03		2,237.03

		585947685		GURULE, LOUELLA		 08/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,548.18		2,412.68

		585962799		APODACA, KAREN G		 07/17/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,706.24		4,034.53

		41560144		FESTA-DOXTATOR, DEBORAH M		 10/28/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,950.00		0.00

		57483605		MC NALLY, MARY ANN T		 02/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,413.31		0.00

		65421634		BLOOM, KATHLEEN A		 02/14/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,691.55		0.00

		66462191		WEIDLEIN-ILARRAZA, LORRAINE T		 12/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,991.25		0.00

		67467078		PROCE, FRANCES		 10/26/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,049.97		0.00

		86529380		DUBOIS, KARL M		 12/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,875.19		0.00

		107382703		CASKEY, JOHN W		 08/01/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,881.67		0.00

		108483572		SENA, ROBIN I		 08/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,550.29		0.00

		133427704		FINKELSTEIN, MARILYN L		 02/01/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,302.93		0.00

		140444250		RUTHERFORD, KATHLEEN A		 07/05/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,717.32		0.00

		147448570		MERKLEY, ANNE L		 11/15/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,302.16		0.00

		171449268		BRADLEY, BRENDA S		 03/08/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,216.40		0.00

		179429580		FROMBACH, DANIS D		 06/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,880.27		0.00

		261136259		MC KINNEY, DEBORAH K		 10/10/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,342.17		0.00

		262351322		GARWOOD, CHRISTOPHER R		 02/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,205.73		0.00

		263827821		GREENHOUSE, GERALD M		 05/08/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,560.38		0.00

		277508723		ZAVITZ, DIANA L		 10/24/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,352.81		0.00

		291587162		FERGUSON, DANIEL J		 04/23/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,888.04		0.00

		301460549		JACOBSEN, CLAUDIA S		 07/11/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,764.46		0.00

		305503922		WIGHT, MARY PAT		 08/28/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,895.26		0.00

		308785943		CRUZ, REBECCA		 10/31/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,014.73		0.00

		343423117		SCHNEIDER, KATHLEEN A		 12/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		984.82		0.00

		362680187		KREGER, SUSAN J		 02/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,060.51		0.00

		392727058		KRYCHO-ORTEGA, KAREN S		 04/05/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,449.62		0.00

		397709607		TOWNSEND, GRETCHEN K		 02/12/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,665.53		0.00

		448461508		MERRILL, CAROL S		 10/09/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		436.95		0.00

		453922130		CHAVEZ, ANTHONY		 01/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,445.29		0.00

		457947482		CASTRO, EDDIE		 01/18/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,975.78		0.00

		460116797		LARUE, NICK T		 04/01/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,463.88		0.00

		460430152		GARDEA, CESAR		 02/01/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		782.61		0.00

		461923320		ROGERS, SUSAN W		 03/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,591.34		0.00

		462136387		WILLIS, PAULA D		 05/01/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,066.88		0.00

		462643271		OTTMAN, JAMES		 10/20/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		555.00		0.00

		476646311		BARDEN, ELLIOTT H JR.		 04/11/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,814.39		0.00

		479588169		WATERMILLER, CAROLYN J		 05/22/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,799.61		0.00

		504643208		TIBBS, JOANN M		 05/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,071.80		0.00

		509569592		SCHLOSSER, RITA J		 01/03/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,506.97		0.00

		510500922		MORGAN, KAREN B		 09/29/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,673.07		0.00

		517903139		ERICKSON, CARLA E		 07/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,400.00		0.00

		518587196		MATLACK, PRISCILLA P		 04/24/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,646.63		0.00

		521602963		MASCARENAS, BILL		 02/21/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,411.12		0.00

		521806342		INSKEEP, JAMES HAROLD		 10/30/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,586.34		0.00

		521903547		KING, SUSAN C		 08/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,935.69		0.00

		522827486		TRACY, RENEE L		 11/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,619.80		0.00

		524722269		SAEFKOW, ERMALINDA		 09/30/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,944.15		0.00

		525060953		FLORES, JUAN R		 11/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,064.93		0.00

		525157670		KYMES, GREGORY H		 08/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,204.92		0.00

		525171548		ROMERO, JIMMY M		 03/28/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,032.76		0.00

		525178759		CHACON, ANTONIA		 03/02/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,973.37		0.00

		525216040		BENAVIDEZ, ANTHONY N		 07/02/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,504.06		0.00

		525256269		MARTINEZ, DEBRA A		 08/13/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,501.53		0.00

		525258987		RODARTE-KEELING, RENEE M		 07/08/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		845.00		0.00

		525370161		CALLAHAN, JANELL L		 04/12/1969		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		115.16		0.00

		525827391		ARCHIBECK, PATRICIA K		 08/19/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,580.81		0.00

		525905694		RUTKOWSKY-ANAYA, MARIA		 11/17/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,830.08		0.00

		529806787		MARTINEZ, IDA  MARIE		 02/14/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,262.56		0.00

		530362764		PINO, SADIE L		 01/13/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,918.39		0.00

		548886957		FAHS, TERI B		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		688.87		0.00

		555916282		PARRISH, JULIANNE		 08/11/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,184.75		0.00

		569293078		ACOSTA, CARMEN		 09/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,710.80		0.00

		571928209		MONTAGUE, FRANK P		 01/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,130.82		0.00

		574286216		DEL FRATE, DIANE G		 02/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,301.62		0.00

		585023882		BARNSLEY, DEBRA M		 03/25/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,992.52		0.00

		585036530		TURTLETAUB, DIANNE Y		 05/18/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		349.56		0.00

		585040738		GARCIA, CAROLYN G		 01/22/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		315.00		0.00

		585047509		TYSON, CYNTHIA L		 02/12/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,994.16		0.00

		585061209		ROMERO, JANIE T		 09/19/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,149.04		0.00

		585093671		JOHNSON, RICHARD R		 11/27/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,599.82		0.00

		585109517		LUNA, GLORIA M		 12/09/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,048.35		0.00

		585156968		SCHWANER, MELANIE P		 11/19/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,278.91		0.00

		585201924		HENFLING, JANICE K		 11/10/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,293.82		0.00

		585214603		POHL, ALFRED L		 01/14/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,439.74		0.00

		585221725		VELASCO, GLORIA L		 12/26/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,492.50		0.00

		585280854		WENGER, JUDITH P		 05/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,470.09		0.00

		585281147		LUCERO, MARGARET R		 09/29/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,150.69		0.00

		585281303		DIMAS, JOSEPH M		 09/24/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,287.00		0.00

		585282651		MC KINNON, ELEANOR		 10/06/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,646.00		0.00

		585283463		O' CONNOR, SHARON M		 03/27/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,241.89		0.00

		585284752		CURRENT, MARY K		 08/10/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,370.54		0.00

		585304213		RAEL, MARGARET M		 02/25/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,153.92		0.00

		585321304		PERKINS, MARY L		 08/23/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		870.54		0.00

		585328375		HUNICK, PAULINE		 02/10/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,032.38		0.00

		585328898		MENGES, NANCY E		 02/20/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,359.06		0.00

		585343335		SENA, MANUEL E		 09/24/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,004.12		0.00

		585387941		LUCERO, JOE A		 08/23/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		576.00		0.00

		585397060		BELLER, DESIREE PATRICIA		 08/14/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,970.81		0.00

		585443264		CRAIG, PAMELA J		 01/16/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,112.45		0.00

		585464496		GRIEGO, DELORA L		 04/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,191.36		0.00

		585482495		WHITE, MARY JANE		 06/09/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,263.57		0.00

		585508297		VALDEZ, BEATRICE C		 12/09/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,245.21		0.00

		585524063		POTTER, KATHY A		 08/29/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,705.40		0.00

		585580215		BILLINGHAM, CAROL A		 09/01/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,304.41		0.00

		585588945		CORDOVA, MARIA LOURDES M		 12/14/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,234.53		0.00

		585589417		MONTOYA, ROBERTA L		 08/11/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,532.35		0.00

		585608259		ANZURES, CRUZITA M		 03/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		138.00		0.00

		585609020		ROYBAL, PATRICIA M		 03/19/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,044.53		0.00

		585620858		SCHALK, EILEEN E		 03/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,599.69		0.00

		585627504		PINO, PAUL L		 05/29/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,016.69		0.00

		585665749		SEYB, CYNTHIA L		 04/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		454.48		0.00

		585700126		MONTANO, MICHAEL A		 06/08/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,224.07		0.00

		585707395		MEIERING, MARTHA A		 08/27/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,012.40		0.00

		585743356		VAN DYKE, ELIZABETH R		 03/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.00		0.00

		585744947		ULIBARRI, SHIRLEY		 04/17/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,770.88		0.00

		585906557		ROMERO, MARY ANN		 08/19/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,047.87		0.00

		585908398		MARTINEZ, CECILIA M		 02/25/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,113.70		0.00

		585927832		CORDOVA, IDA G		 10/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		873.90		0.00

		585943472		MUENZ, JANET M		 04/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,510.64		0.00

		585944015		SANCHEZ, SANDRA L		 04/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,786.00		0.00

		41362777		DALY, ALAINE		 02/12/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,211.06		964.67

		107461992		KEHE, KAREN L		 12/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,579.31		124.76

		122369204		BARBOSA, CONSUELO		 03/08/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,240.00		176.96

		207429408		BRADLEY, JOHN ALAN		 03/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,537.56		358.47

		212647514		WILSON, TERRI E		 05/24/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,990.59		315.25

		228508874		BURCH, MARY ELLEN		 01/20/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,034.41		713.67

		275465790		POPE, HAROLD J SR.		 02/11/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,142.28		1,512.27

		285580499		ELLISON, SHIRLEY A		 07/01/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,065.37		242.17

		300280647		OURS, ELIZABETH A		 09/10/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,391.90		1,215.89

		325425804		GOFORTH, LORRAINE M		 07/09/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,338.91		816.77

		352487777		FISHER, NANCY E		 07/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,515.88		119.76

		384504465		SIELSCHOTT, SPENCER		 12/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		360.00		28.44

		385329819		SCHULTZ, AUGUSTUS C		 12/20/1933		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		331.20		26.17

		438824130		JOHNS, DEBRA S		 05/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,591.86		125.76

		467661510		FAULKNER, CHARLES L		 03/19/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		87.39		6.90

		525171632		ALIRE, ANTONIO J		 02/12/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,296.00		102.38

		525238140		HARBAUGH, JULIETTE L		 10/10/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,392.61		1,216.07

		525472452		HULSE, ERIN K		 12/04/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,974.51		392.99

		525922314		MONTOYA, CECILIA H		 07/03/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,650.10		446.38

		525987072		WADE, KEITH		 09/28/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,098.87		402.81

		525987656		SPITZBERG, GARY J		 09/09/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		23,373.71		1,846.52

		571927190		LAMM, DIANNE L		 02/13/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,508.62		1,541.10

		579586491		FULLER, BRUCE C		 11/21/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,696.56		1,477.06

		585039494		FOLLOWELL, ELIZABETH		 07/04/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,296.15		892.41

		585048085		WALSH, MARY E		 04/08/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		26,794.13		2,116.72

		585072619		STRICKLAND, SUE ANN		 04/05/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,696.56		1,477.06

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		420.00		33.18

		585124351		TRUJILLO, JUDY V		 12/22/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,569.24		834.94

		585129757		PADILLA, ANASTACIO		 12/13/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,721.84		847.05

		585167186		MIDDLETON, CLAIRE W		 02/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,408.29		1,454.31

		585188073		RIVERA, JOSEPHINE		 11/26/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,733.28		768.94

		585205869		LARSON, WILLIAM D		 02/01/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,813.01		301.24

		585208103		GOMEZ, MONY M		 09/06/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,074.28		1,111.85

		585223177		ROMERO, VICTOR		 01/14/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,069.79		953.51

		585263452		SAAVEDRA, MARY L		 02/07/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,900.87		1,177.06

		585266900		ROENSCH, PAUL A		 04/23/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,502.43		118.69

		585344278		JARAMILLO, HILARIO I		 09/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,136.00		89.73

		585362192		EWING, PHILLIP C		 01/16/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,015.00		80.20

		585386173		TRUJILLO, EVANGELINE		 05/24/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,287.00		180.67

		585440501		ROMERO, LENA I		 10/26/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,214.19		253.92

		585442490		ZIMMERLY, NANCY L		 09/19/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,439.40		1,377.66

		585461950		DOMINGUEZ, THERESA G		 03/30/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,372.08		187.39

		585502188		GONZALEZ-ALLER, JOYCE A		 11/01/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		360.00		28.44

		585569139		HOUSE, CHERYL A		 09/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,656.94		288.90

		585580197		BIERBAUM, KEITH B		 08/30/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,524.95		1,463.45

		585621691		WOODS, BARBARA H		 01/12/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,120.00		483.48

		585640298		LUJAN, LOUIS P		 02/07/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,905.74		1,493.47

		585662734		BACA, GLORIA V		 01/01/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,725.55		689.32

		585707797		MEURER, RON E		 10/30/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,505.47		118.93

		585787684		MENDEZ, CONNIE T		 10/12/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,296.47		1,287.41

		585806969		GURULE, ADOLPH J		 10/17/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,547.64		359.28

		585827492		GARCIA, CARLOS T		 09/06/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,078.37		401.19

		585907808		MAIER, KENNETH M		 01/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		349.56		27.61

		585928303		TORRES, HILARIO		 02/05/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,848.26		620.00

		585940765		CASTELLANO, DIANE D		 09/22/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,315.01		735.90

		524627547		MONTOYA, ANNA		 10/20/1946		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		385.00		0.00

		585025003		CARPENTER, PATRICIA A.		 09/12/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,250.00		0.00

		585849257		HAMLETT, KAREN S		 10/15/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,618.45		0.00

		525250640		ULIBARRI, MARIO R		 12/07/1961		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,144.78		0.00

		585683501		EATON, LORETTA		 09/08/1960		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,279.18		0.00

		585025003		CARPENTER, PATRICIA A.		 09/12/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,650.00		0.00

		585849257		HAMLETT, KAREN S		 10/15/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,292.33		0.00

		525064873		PERALTA, MARTIN		 02/04/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,988.68		0.00

		525178965		GARCIA, JOHNNY		 06/28/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,993.57		0.00

		525430582		PADILLA, YVETTE		 09/15/1968		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,172.08		0.00

		525746988		BARELA, RICHARD		 03/02/1939		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,912.65		0.00

		548394121		GARCIA, LISA J.		 08/12/1964		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,318.23		0.00

		585029982		ROMERO, MOISES		 10/29/1957		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,484.26		0.00

		585118796		JARAMILLO, PHILLIP		 03/16/1965		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,687.41		0.00

		585145087		ARAGON, JOHN B.		 01/03/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,535.10		0.00

		585432598		PADILLA, JOSEPH		 11/30/1970		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,141.96		0.00

		585608878		BACA, MANUEL		 01/01/1954		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,431.23		0.00

		585620247		HEINEKEN, RUSSELL		 12/16/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		24,354.08		0.00

		585865051		MARQUEZ, ELIZABETH L		 07/29/1957		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,114.28		0.00

		525029053		CHAVEZ, LORRAINE T		 01/04/1951		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,946.78		0.00

		585263382		ULIBARRI, ELFA R		 04/29/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,070.36		0.00

		585324051		BRITO, MARGARET A		 10/02/1947		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,672.40		0.00

		585360667		BULL-HORSE, LOUISE		 08/03/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,807.92		0.00

		585364011		FERNANDEZ, PATRICIA I		 07/25/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,620.03		0.00

		525967591		PERALTA, ROSALIE		 02/05/1943		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,211.09		1,280.65

		525551824		SISNEROS, RICHARD A		 01/14/1969		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,250.50		0.00

		585116254		MANZANARES, LEONARD F.		 06/04/1965		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,300.00		0.00

		585274441		GRIEGO, TAMMIE A		 11/23/1963		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,632.75		0.00

		585961666		QUINTANA, WAYNE		 09/28/1964		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,343.74		0.00

		521560510		GONZALES, JOSEPH G		 06/16/1941		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,545.20		0.00

		525928299		GURULE, ALEX R		 02/05/1940		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,663.67		0.00

		585700582		RINALDI, LINDA L		 04/09/1955		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,900.00		0.00

		585116424		PADILLA, PETE L		 12/06/1961		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,777.00		0.00

		585355665		PETRY, LLOYD A		 07/30/1978		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,076.39		0.00

		585961666		QUINTANA, WAYNE		 09/28/1964		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,990.05		0.00

		525040111		JARAMILLO, FLOYD M		 06/04/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		24,150.00		1,907.89

		585581212		SANCHEZ, RITA Y		 12/29/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,400.00		189.63

		585019314		ARMENTA, PAULINE C		 08/01/1943		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,011.08		0.00

		585362618		ARMENTA, JUANITA T		 06/15/1948		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,037.50		0.00

		431041397		MCFALL, GEORGE W		 06/18/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		41,000.00		4,386.97

		585845975		FERRARI, TERRY L		 08/07/1956		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,336.68		1,448.64

		585147395		SHANNON, MICHAEL		 04/14/1947		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,463.75		0.00

		216622718		MCINTIRE, SHARON M		 12/17/1951		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,550.00		0.00

		585285119		NAVARRETE, SULEMA S		 07/13/1952		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		150.00		0.00

		585840369		HEPLER, EMILY FLOREZ		 07/29/1957		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		393.75		0.00

		585840802		MCGARY, SUSAN G		 07/15/1956		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,231.25		0.00

		585218710		QUINTELA, MARYLOU RAMIREZ		 09/08/1960		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,977.88		0.00

		585150187		MILLER, YOLANDA		 01/01/1959		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,908.72		1,809.25

		527906731		BENALLY, EMMA J		 06/23/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,751.06		0.00

		527747855		SHORTY, LYNN		 10/24/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,225.41		0.00

		585649459		LEE, PEGGY		 08/19/1953		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		96.80		0.00

		585626271		TSOSIE, MARY L		 05/10/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		858.28		91.83

		585626271		TSOSIE, MARY L		 05/10/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,771.59		534.96

		585577533		MERCURE, MARVIN L		 07/30/1971		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,928.59		0.00

		585344026		ULIBARRI, BETTY		 09/21/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,628.45		0.00

		585647202		VALDEZ, CLEO M		 08/18/1951		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,952.81		0.00

		585802766		GARCIA, THERESA A		 11/11/1953		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,334.00		0.00

		222323340		MC KINNON, SHARON S		 10/11/1947		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		719.68		0.00

		395505139		LYONS, SANDRA J		 10/24/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		350.00		0.00

		451769422		SHUCKMAN, ANN S		 11/04/1944		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,822.50		0.00

		505727365		EPPS, TONY L		 01/13/1953		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,514.05		0.00

		525179518		PERKINS, MICHAEL W		 09/19/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,905.00		0.00

		585096257		SPINKS, JUANITA A		 04/26/1945		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,080.00		0.00

		585118778		DENTON, JILL E		 08/01/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,500.00		0.00

		585427291		KLEIN, ZANE G		 07/31/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585609355		GARCIA-TRIMBLE, LETICIA		 05/07/1953		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,679.41		0.00

		585803465		COLELLA, JULIE L		 10/30/1962		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,550.00		0.00

		547661436		ROANHAUS, ERIC		 03/15/1947		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,807.44		0.00

		387660677		WILLIAMS, DEBBIE L		 06/14/1956		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,300.00		260.70

		585545789		ROMERO, DELORES		 10/13/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,202.23		1,280.05

		525119211		DEAN, ROBERT P		 09/25/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,206.75		0.00

		585151709		GOMEZ, DANNY R		 01/06/1959		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,141.54		0.00

		585023306		MUNOZ, RUDY S		 01/21/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,450.20		2,616.19

		585583394		COOK, ALBERT G		 04/29/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,432.12		2,614.31

		511581948		SRADER, LAWRENCE M				DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		120.00		0.00

		585042692		LOPEZ, ROBERT		 07/04/1957		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,402.50		0.00

		585111045		SANTISTEVAN, JOHN C		 10/07/1959		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		31,713.94		0.00

		585493842		MARTINEZ, EDUARDO T		 06/17/1967		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,440.00		0.00

		585820237		ESPARZA, JOHNNY N		 10/17/1954		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,882.00		0.00

		84343065		JURICICH, HARRIET		 08/09/1943		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,856.25		0.00

		341381562		HAFER, LYNNE C		 11/27/1946		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,450.00		0.00

		585246367		MORRIS, EMMA LU ELLA		 04/19/1950		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,971.65		0.00

		585544507		FRAZIER, PENNI L		 05/22/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,500.00		0.00

		585584086		PARRA, FRANCES C		 05/11/1952		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,401.51		0.00

		585882320		REYES, MARICELA G		 10/20/1954		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,300.00		0.00

		585543402		ESPARZA, LORENZO N		 09/05/1951		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,589.69		0.00

		585606216		HOLGUIN, ERNEST				DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,887.32		0.00

		585929660		QUARRELL, CHRISTOPHER R		 03/02/1968		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,621.45		0.00

		159421841		SWEETSER, PAMELA L		 06/15/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		28,967.89		2,288.45

		548826044		MERCADO, RAUL R		 05/23/1941		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,998.00		1,579.92

		585247062		ANDRADE, AMELIA		 07/03/1946		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,393.01		505.06

		585300456		ANDERSON, CLARA B		 06/13/1945		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,050.00		82.96

		585229015		TRUJILLO, DENNIS V		 01/02/1947		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,366.00		0.00

		585342542		GOMEZ, MICHAEL A		 03/19/1949		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,481.66		0.00

		585647007		ABEYTA-GARCIA, MARIA E		 11/19/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,623.40		0.00

		585216745		EATON, W LANCE		 12/25/1959		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,505.00		5,831.99

		525219804		MARTINEZ, SHEILAH		 07/17/1962		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,378.65		1,451.93

		585015958		MARTINEZ, MANUEL		 12/16/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,103.36		0.00

		585142217		MEDINA, PRISCILLA S		 10/30/1945		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,919.00		0.00

		585505398		VIGIL, MELA A		 01/01/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,362.17		0.00

		585099594		FLORES, FRED F.		 06/08/1946		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,064.50		0.00

		585203036		MARTINEZ, NORMAN		 04/27/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,553.83		0.00

		585921601		ARCHULETA, CRISTOBAL		 01/02/1963		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,622.34		0.00

		585099633		ESQUIBEL, CAROL R		 02/09/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		19,584.69		2,095.47

		585561101		SHERMAN, DOLORES D		 09/24/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,426.00		1,864.57

		585664950		PENA, NOBELENA H		 05/25/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,079.79		2,362.47

		520482861		LAUE, HERMAN E.		 10/16/1945		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,124.50		0.00

		500620548		SHIRLEY, JOEL R		 08/15/1955		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,179.17		6,439.16

		585605278		BOOTH, BRENDA D		 10/19/1956		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,632.87		2,421.67

		585039074		JOHNSON, LULA DEAN		 01/12/1943		EUNICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,767.00		0.00

		585546600		BLACKWELL, WILLIAM E		 07/18/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,419.27		0.00

		270343601		MIETTY, WAYNE A		 09/20/1937		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,487.50		0.00

		303466462		ONEAL, IRENE KAY		 06/09/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,750.00		0.00

		310409472		JUDAY, ROBERT H		 03/03/1940		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,400.00		0.00

		330547432		KAMINKY, JAMES E		 01/14/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,050.00		0.00

		335364677		CREYKE, CAROLINE C		 08/17/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,100.00		0.00

		347466635		KNIGHT, BILL L		 07/07/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		350.00		0.00

		457377478		FORD, ROBERT		 07/08/1960		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,150.00		0.00

		458847636		VARNADORE, JIMMY D		 12/09/1948		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,855.00		0.00

		462663373		JAMIESON, GUY C JR.		 12/06/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,950.00		0.00

		465842884		ALLRED, SANDRA G		 01/07/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		255.00		0.00

		517528978		HART, LINDA J		 05/06/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,225.00		0.00

		522922291		WATKINS, SHERRY E		 06/01/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,350.00		0.00

		523708363		COVEL, MICKEY A		 02/10/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,650.00		0.00

		523884335		ARAGON, KIM		 02/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,850.00		0.00

		524629522		VECELLIO, ALBERT T JR.		 08/28/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,062.50		0.00

		524721455		HOLGATE, VIRGIL RICHARD		 07/06/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,250.00		0.00

		525047302		CHRISMAN, KURT H		 12/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,012.50		0.00

		525705284		WEAVER, EMMA		 12/25/1931		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,544.00		0.00

		525768988		HENDRICKS, MARILYN J		 04/13/1939		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,510.00		0.00

		525808129		VALDEZ, MILDRED L		 08/19/1939		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,982.50		0.00

		525945476		HUISH, EVELYN A		 10/17/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		60.00		0.00

		525986180		DANIEL, NADINE M		 04/01/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,460.00		0.00

		526769612		MARIEN-MYERS, SHEILA L		 06/29/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,950.00		0.00

		526769630		STEFFEN, MARJORIE A		 05/24/1948		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		529569032		DURFEY, JUDITH A		 07/31/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		585029975		DINALLO, TERESA KIM		 04/30/1961		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.00		0.00

		585040894		HALEY, LORETTA Y		 06/15/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		550.00		0.00

		585093066		MASCARENAS, LLOYD E		 11/30/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,422.98		0.00

		585098242		TAFOYA, LORI		 03/09/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,444.20		0.00

		585129585		ROUNDY, LELAND B		 05/02/1946		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,150.00		0.00

		585186904		CHARTIER, PATRICIA L		 05/04/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,800.00		0.00

		585307128		NELSON, PEGGY		 02/13/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,020.00		0.00

		585382653		FLEMING, ROBIN C		 09/30/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,275.00		0.00

		585383878		BOYD, QUENTIN D		 10/13/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585401858		DUNCAN, BENET S		 02/26/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,330.00		0.00

		585442224		CROSS, MARY C		 02/04/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,537.81		0.00

		585448501		MARTIN, KATHLEEN M		 09/17/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,560.00		0.00

		585462708		GRANKO, DONNA M		 05/11/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,760.00		0.00

		585545165		HIGGINS, TEENA L		 09/19/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,410.00		0.00

		585563254		MC DANIEL, JUDE L		 04/23/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		150.00		0.00

		585625650		WIDDISON, KATHERINE J		 08/13/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,635.74		0.00

		585648164		DOERFERT, KATHERINE C		 01/03/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		585649944		BEGAY, EVANGELINE E		 05/12/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,045.00		0.00

		585669168		PIPER, SANDI C		 12/06/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585729801		BRITT, JANYCE H		 10/27/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,800.00		0.00

		585742167		MENAPACE, SARAH A		 03/04/1956		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,350.00		0.00

		585845306		CHRISMAN, DONNA S		 07/16/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		699.00		0.00

		585903824		SANCHEZ, SYLVIA S		 02/26/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,893.81		0.00

		457948686		MARTIN, JOHNIE M.		 08/13/1954		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,638.02		0.00

		515565659		LYONS, CINDY		 08/24/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,042.00		0.00

		527632609		VANDEN BROECK, CHARLES A.		 08/27/1962		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		48,954.00		0.00

		585136499		HUISH, WILLIAM W		 06/12/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,129.00		0.00

		585724208		BALLARD, TRACY A		 01/20/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,117.00		0.00

		585845717		MONTANO, CHARLOTTE LANETTE		 11/05/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,965.00		0.00

		522529336		MARTINEZ, BENERITO S SR.		 01/04/1941		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,185.00		126.81

		525047282		ZUFELT, DOYLE L		 11/07/1957		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		725.88		77.67

		525965565		MOORE, HELEN R		 10/02/1940		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,560.00		2,306.89

		554745403		WHITAKER, VICTORIA M		 11/26/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,500.00		267.50

		585090417		BEASLEY, SHIRLEY		 08/09/1944		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,650.00		176.55

		585103228		TINNIN, DONALD R		 01/06/1945		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		10,400.00		1,112.80

		585362711		HAIR, JULIA P		 01/25/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,100.00		438.70

		585726025		JONES, GAIL B		 04/13/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		8,025.00		858.69

		585929109		MARTINEZ, CELINA		 06/24/1958		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,042.00		2,786.42

		523709154		RANK, ROBERT M		 02/04/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,205.00		0.00

		526068392		PYFROM, VICTORIA		 04/21/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,900.00		150.10

		562867857		SMITH, MARGIE L		 10/02/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,810.00		142.99

		585154887		TOWNSEND, MARGUERITE		 02/09/1960		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,350.00		185.65

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,050.00		82.95

		585840329		DUNNAHOO, CYNTHIA L		 09/08/1954		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,800.00		221.20

		585620208		REEVES, WANDA S		 11/18/1956		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,815.47		1,170.47

		75508198		THOM, ROBERT JOSEPH		 04/08/1956		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,223.49		0.00

		585078945		MARMOLEJO, ILDEFONSO G		 01/22/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,252.02		0.00

		585130057		MARTINEZ, PRISCILLA P		 10/12/1959		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,705.60		0.00

		585022850		BARCENAS, FLORA		 10/13/1956		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,419.89		428.16

		585113940		PORTILLO, OTILIA M		 06/06/1961		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,516.81		1,146.72

		585381199		RAMOS, BEATRICE G		 06/27/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,900.80		1,335.20

		525040007		GARCIA, PAMELA J		 02/13/1969		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,938.11		0.00

		585021820		MONEY, LIONEL KEITH		 11/21/1960		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,793.44		0.00

		585745995		BEN, CALVIN		 10/31/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,246.85		0.00

		314422522		ORPHEY, MICHAEL P		 06/02/1942		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,875.60		0.00

		398806396		DEKKER, GRETCHEN A		 09/20/1965		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,454.99		0.00

		585185884		YAZZIE, RUBY A		 08/06/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,341.42		0.00

		585205105		SARMIENTO, ANTONIA B		 12/12/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		585205129		CHAPO, ELLA L		 07/30/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,511.99		0.00

		525044286		CHAVEZ, PATRIC J		 10/01/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,806.44		0.00

		525219440		MESICH, TERRY A.		 12/04/1961		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,574.00		0.00

		585219820		MARTINEZ, DEBBIE R.		 08/18/1960		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,030.00		0.00

		585522677		MESICH, GARY E.		 11/02/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,574.00		0.00

		442506814		MILLICAN, EFFIE GENEVA		 01/12/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,087.00		5,894.33

		526908638		CARPENTER, PATRICE J		 03/22/1952		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		65,289.00		6,985.99

		565942384		HOOVER, JAMES B		 04/16/1953		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		40,756.98		4,361.01

		585205105		SARMIENTO, ANTONIA B		 12/12/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,507.90		2,301.37

		585307464		DESIDERIO, MARY B		 05/24/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,449.00		2,295.01

		585440695		MABRITO, EDWARD C		 04/12/1951		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,483.18		5,508.63

		585462729		SMITH, JAN L		 05/08/1951		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		50,871.00		5,443.21

		585567288		FORTNEY, SUZANNE P		 03/05/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,109.00		3,007.73

		525250362		ROMERO, DOROTHY L		 06/07/1963		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,752.23		1,323.42

		525294764		BUNCH, STACIE M		 02/07/1962		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,894.00		1,413.57

		525800975		WILLIAMS, ARVELLA		 02/04/1938		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,681.26		1,554.82

		585092469		BACA, DONNA S		 10/02/1947		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,532.11		1,306.02

		585143164		HOOD, FRED A		 09/23/1946		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,583.00		757.11

		525291684		JARAMILLO, MATTHEW NASH		 03/13/1968		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		29,333.38		0.00

		525319014		MARTINEZ, DENNY R		 11/01/1970		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,393.40		0.00

		525393834		MARTINEZ, MELVIN P		 02/23/1969		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,998.64		0.00

		527966829		JOE, ARTHUR R SR.		 06/10/1953		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,611.27		0.00

		585364259		TACHIAS, ANGIE		 01/14/1949		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,011.97		0.00

		585669884		HERNANDEZ, CRUZ R		 11/24/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,256.23		0.00

		585724256		PATTERSON, NORMA J.		 06/05/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,762.69		0.00

		585279651		LOPEZ, AMY Y		 08/31/1964		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,469.26		0.00

		585513443		HANDS, ADRIAN M		 05/12/1969		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,720.62		0.00

		585642379		GALLEGOS, GREGORY R		 03/12/1958		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,532.68		0.00

		585862270		GONZALES, ARMANDO		 07/19/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,945.27		0.00

		468781284		JARAMILLO, THECLA M		 09/28/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,610.30		1,312.27

		585024359		GARDUNO-GARCIA, PATSY H		 08/26/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,554.72		1,228.74

		525800256		LEGARRETA, HECTOR A		 09/09/1937		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,395.67		0.00

		585230530		LUCERO, JOHNNY		 06/24/1964		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,643.27		0.00

		585962465		BUSTAMANTE, MANUEL C JR.		 01/01/1968		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,914.74		0.00

		585584066		GUTIERREZ, GILBERT		 04/03/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,478.70		0.00

		585882225		MUNOZ, VELIA		 11/10/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,237.93		2,914.44

		449706776		WARD, SARAH DALE		 12/27/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		670.00		0.00

		585111211		FIELDS, LARRON B		 09/20/1961		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,463.27		0.00

		585190570		MONTES JR., GEORGE		 04/08/1960		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,239.00		0.00

		585604548		BARNES, RAMONA		 02/16/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,269.20		0.00

		460923844		BENAVIDEZ, RUBINA		 05/04/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,425.00		3,255.38

		461902062		HAYNIE, HAL L		 08/26/1951		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,370.00		3,249.60

		585547875		WHITE, JAMES M JR.		 02/19/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,739.81		2,219.11

		585885808		BERTOLA, BARRY C		 05/15/1963		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		6,089.26		651.55

		525114791		KEEN, SUSAN J		 10/26/1958		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,855.00		0.00

		453232763		COOPER, OLGA V		 02/10/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,169.00		1,435.27

		585669795		MUNIZ, ALICIA M		 11/07/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,804.00		1,564.56

		464883597		MCBEE, THOMAS A		 11/17/1949		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		585648047		CHACON, ROBERT A		 11/18/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,514.18		0.00

		585640142		SOLANO, FRIEDA L		 01/27/1953		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,080.00		796.32

		455272761		HIGAREDA, JOSE J		 07/06/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,574.12		0.00

		460455613		HOOK, CHARLES D		 02/20/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,618.88		0.00

		520722995		RICHARDS, TOM W		 11/10/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,375.50		0.00

		525062092		ZAGORSKI, TIMOTHY J		 05/21/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,682.04		0.00

		525087745		VILLASENOR, JAIME VICTOR		 12/15/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,480.68		0.00

		525150165		DIMATTEO, EDWARD JR.		 08/12/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,462.80		0.00

		525159563		TELLEZ, DOLORES M		 11/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,086.73		0.00

		525510294		BUSTAMANTES, DANIEL S		 11/19/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,950.76		0.00

		525924178		SELLERS, JOE EDWARD		 04/14/1945		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		100.00		0.00

		564661582		GOWING, SUSAN		 04/17/1946		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		820.00		0.00

		585060289		RAMIREZ, MICHAEL		 07/09/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,048.16		0.00

		585110728		GARCIA, BERTHA L		 03/19/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,358.00		0.00

		585235742		DURAN, ANTHONY H		 11/26/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,704.96		0.00

		585272726		SANCHEZ, JOE		 03/22/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,503.04		0.00

		585301599		GEORGE, PHILIP E		 04/19/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,852.84		0.00

		585382331		VILLALPANDO, FRANCISCO P		 06/05/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,038.20		0.00

		585419347		DOMINGUEZ, JOSE L		 07/07/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,687.13		0.00

		585608498		FRAMPTON, GENEVA		 06/24/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,880.14		0.00

		585660754		DIAZ, RUBEN MARTINEZ		 01/19/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,004.80		0.00

		585680341		WEINRICH, ROBERT P		 08/14/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,272.84		0.00

		585969586		MARTINEZ, MANUEL Q JR.		 02/04/1967		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,118.60		0.00

		525275378		MAYNES, PAUL M		 11/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,946.05		0.00

		525564964		FLORES, DOMINGA		 09/21/1930		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,788.53		0.00

		525862098		ESPINOZA, JOSE VICTOR		 03/19/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,986.92		0.00

		562740691		DAVIS, JEAN ANNE		 07/21/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,466.94		0.00

		585044417		HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL V		 03/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,043.70		0.00

		585316242		CHAVEZ-MONTOYA, SUSANA C		 05/07/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,193.69		0.00

		585624808		CARREON-ALTAMIRANO, ROSALINDA		 02/21/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,395.00		0.00

		585727125		JONES, KATHERINE A		 11/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,892.80		0.00

		336780912		NUNLEY, JONATHAN MARK		 08/04/1972		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,303.00		0.00

		550736071		GARCIA, GREGORY		 08/27/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,805.59		0.00

		341460483		NARDUCCI, JOHN N		 08/29/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		486.78		52.08

		525270349		FERNANDEZ, MARTA A		 02/20/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,544.00		2,626.13

		525399470		CHAVEZ, DEBRA A		 10/25/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,427.57		3,790.70

		525960314		LUJAN, LUPE G		 03/17/1940		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,537.60		3,053.47

		566114126		SAENZ, GEORGE L		 08/30/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,349.85		3,461.40

		585149396		TORRES, JOSE H		 04/14/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,924.40		1,061.91

		585336211		ROMERO, JAMES M		 01/04/1968		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,686.72		3,604.53

		585345845		MUNOZ, ROBERTA E		 07/09/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,199.34		3,231.36

		585446502		MILLER, PATRICIA L		 09/22/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,715.74		2,965.49

		585547374		RHINEHART, DEBORAH JEAN		 08/27/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,744.88		1,684.70

		585622634		FLORES, GORNI		 05/07/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,752.80		2,541.59

		585681000		SEDILLOS, REYNALDO		 04/06/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		39,849.31		4,263.93

		585726267		GARCIA, AMADO M		 07/24/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		30,656.00		3,280.24

		585841531		AGUILAR, SABINA M		 06/06/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,498.11		7,329.30

		55367594		FOUNTAIN, WILMA N		 01/10/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,500.00		0.00

		195364169		KASPER, LINDA B		 08/14/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,093.19		0.00

		291422020		DAMSCHRODER, CHERI		 07/09/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		555.75		0.00

		303548558		MANNING, JAMIE D		 07/13/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,761.50		0.00

		318368538		MARBLE, JUDITH		 06/14/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,808.79		0.00

		318465618		MULHAUSER, JAMES S		 11/03/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,465.27		0.00

		327348552		TURNER, DAVID E		 04/14/1942		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,739.05		0.00

		394761703		DENMARK, JANET KAY		 09/05/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,472.25		0.00

		398525809		NICKS, SUSAN ANN		 09/19/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,430.05		0.00

		456868670		BUTLER, MARGIE M		 03/25/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,007.05		0.00

		459740316		ANGLIN, JOYCE J		 01/20/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,731.25		0.00

		460430152		GARDEA, CESAR		 02/01/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		284.15		0.00

		460826471		GARNER, LOUIS W JR.		 04/13/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.00		0.00

		467064272		FISHER, MELISSA R		 04/29/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,125.00		0.00

		473582888		CARPENTER, ANDREA L		 06/11/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		263.09		0.00

		525081734		BELL, ELLEN E		 06/09/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,722.18		0.00

		525170953		BERNAL-FLORES, RACHEL RUTH		 10/06/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		818.51		0.00

		525177940		SIMPSON, PAMELA A		 09/17/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,955.83		0.00

		525277546		BARELA, GILBERT P		 06/25/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,550.00		0.00

		525412576		LEWIS, BRENDA G		 11/25/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		23,187.36		0.00

		525926207		YOUNG, JAMES V		 05/16/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		500.00		0.00

		525986203		STANTON, TRISHA J		 04/23/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,375.80		0.00

		529780014		WILLIAMS, ELLEN		 11/06/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,900.00		0.00

		529821034		BARR, JOLENE E		 08/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,941.82		0.00

		530406878		LAWTON, DIANA S		 02/07/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,949.27		0.00

		569967538		SCHUTZ, DIANE L		 12/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,445.00		0.00

		585032154		COURTER, PATRICIA A		 08/18/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		400.00		0.00

		585044417		HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL V		 03/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,119.43		0.00

		585047029		METZ, JOAN L		 05/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		520.87		0.00

		585204341		LAMKIN, INEZ F		 12/03/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,368.78		0.00

		585298873		ALEXANDER, YOLANDA		 06/06/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		360.00		0.00

		585302101		PADILLA, ARMIDA G		 06/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,574.08		0.00

		585345469		BOWMAN, ROBERTA		 01/21/1945		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,087.99		0.00

		585381387		ALVARADO, ROSEMARY		 02/27/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,054.24		0.00

		585445092		SARABIA, DELIA A		 05/18/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,639.00		0.00

		585446816		MEDINA, ROSINA A		 11/05/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,297.16		0.00

		585447240		FELIX, CARLOS		 09/03/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		74.41		0.00

		585469179		TIRRE, LINDA T		 06/28/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,974.21		0.00

		585485505		ABBOTT, SANDRA L		 05/19/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,274.01		0.00

		585487449		GOMEZ, PATRICIA S		 03/10/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,855.52		0.00

		585520238		SMITH, MARY LOUANN		 05/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,261.06		0.00

		585521161		HERNANDEZ, HECTOR D		 10/17/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,339.72		0.00

		585528457		GARCIA, JEANETTE E		 12/23/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,101.05		0.00

		585542713		MISQUEZ, IRENE M		 07/14/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,619.64		0.00

		585544669		FRIETZE, BARBARA A		 10/16/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,271.82		0.00

		585584044		QUINTANA, ROBERT B		 02/02/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,987.02		0.00

		585605863		GARCIA, FREDERICK R		 12/30/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,200.00		0.00

		585606387		ZIEHL, PATTI A		 06/12/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		640.45		0.00

		585606878		LOPEZ, VIRGINIA O		 09/08/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,508.80		0.00

		585661071		SANCHEZ, PAULINE B		 02/10/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,537.11		0.00

		585680926		DIMATTEO, JO ANN		 01/08/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,040.50		0.00

		585681035		RANSOM, FLOYD D		 06/28/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,341.00		0.00

		585681642		SALAZAR, LAWRENCE A		 11/01/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,080.44		0.00

		585682415		REYES, ALBERT O		 07/01/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,433.40		0.00

		585720939		NORMAN, LAURIE A		 10/10/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,520.00		0.00

		585801600		GANTZ, REBA J		 09/06/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		988.00		0.00

		585820132		RENTERIA, MANNY E		 07/17/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,114.67		0.00

		585820668		MARTINEZ, DEBORAH J		 12/19/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,605.31		0.00

		585825856		RENTERIA, DONNA JO		 05/31/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		0.00		0.00

		585844985		CARRILLO, SUSIE		 10/31/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,458.10		0.00

		585881359		CLARK, VIOLA M		 10/13/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		937.72		0.00

		585881462		MEDINA, ROSEMARY		 09/12/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,054.22		0.00

		585907846		GALLEGOS, BELINDA		 07/08/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,626.39		0.00

		585948409		MATTHEWS, MICHAEL F		 03/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		600.59		0.00

		88328512		LOPEZ, LEE ANN		 06/14/1941		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,540.42		753.70

		449749068		BERGSTROM, OMA		 06/28/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,463.81		431.63

		450132857		GIRON, ALFREDO G		 08/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		21,526.40		1,700.56

		470409779		JOHNSON, WARREN LYLE		 10/14/1939		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,936.95		706.01

		527883388		BOWMAN, ANA MARINA B		 07/18/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,278.38		338.00

		571583553		BONHAM, JACK E		 06/04/1944		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,454.73		272.95

		585047029		METZ, JOAN L		 05/26/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,108.50		324.59

		585109974		LUCHINI-GONZALEZ, ROSEMARY		 10/16/1943		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,884.46		385.88

		585117380		PATTERSON, DIANE M		 06/02/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,057.75		1,189.56

		585215742		PADILLA, MORRIS S		 02/24/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,486.80		117.45

		585245710		ROCHA, MARY JANE		 01/09/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,602.40		126.60

		585322405		SANCHEZ, ANN CHARLOTTE		 12/17/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,055.40		557.40

		585325821		RICHARDSON, THOMAS		 08/22/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,867.76		1,332.49

		585580408		WAHE, PATRICIA E		 04/25/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,254.25		178.10

		585583898		QUINTANILLA, SAMUEL		 09/18/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,583.68		836.13

		585685686		ARCHULETA, LISA C		 03/12/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		263.09		20.79

		585688263		VAN DYKE, BRENDA K		 07/20/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		798.00		63.05

		585725486		BERNAL, DAMACIO T		 05/31/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,123.48		878.74

		585820342		GONZALES, ELIZABETH A		 05/30/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,056.11		241.43

		585843069		GARCIA-MOLINA, BEATRICE		 01/07/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,982.54		156.61

		585844161		PORRAS, MARY F		 05/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,893.79		1,571.63

		585969072		SHELTER, TAMMY L		 03/03/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,538.93		1,543.53

		585411029		GARCIA, EUGENE M		 08/15/1972		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,348.69		0.00

		429628416		ARREDONDO, VIVIAN R		 05/13/1937		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,031.00		0.00

		514360498		MITCHELL, NANCY J		 04/02/1938		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,279.00		0.00

		525237039		ULIBARRI-BOYLE, KARLA J		 04/23/1964		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,857.00		0.00

		529783480		SHELTON, MARVIN E		 08/05/1948		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,455.25		0.00

		585017107		ARAGON, CAROL E		 12/05/1945		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,014.00		0.00

		585049193		MARTINEZ, ROSE ANN G.		 10/14/1957		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,469.00		0.00

		585192489		ULIBARRI, YOLANDA		 10/01/1958		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,655.00		0.00

		585334470		SALAZAR, PRISCILLA E		 03/03/1965		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,357.00		0.00

		585344648		SANCHEZ, WALLACE L		 06/04/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		819.00		0.00

		585520588		MELENDREZ, MARINA B		 01/19/1953		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,062.00		0.00

		585526166		CHAVEZ, LORETTA J		 09/27/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,070.00		0.00

		585560994		GARCIA-HERRERA, DIANE T		 12/14/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,602.00		0.00

		585646648		SANCHEZ, BEVERLY JO		 01/27/1952		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,864.00		0.00

		585647440		SANCHEZ, THOMAS		 04/14/1956		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,404.00		0.00

		585968353		MARTINEZ, RUBY A		 05/21/1959		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,660.00		0.00

		585133613		LUCERO, JOE DOMINGO		 10/16/1960		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,583.00		0.00

		585507214		MESERVE, THOMAS L		 10/04/1954		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,950.39		0.00

		585788608		GUTIERREZ, ROBERT F		 09/07/1967		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,860.23		0.00

		525765359		CONWAY, BERTHA		 01/09/1932		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,494.00		5,081.87

		585041863		PINO, ROSANNE J		 10/24/1957		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,867.75		4,051.92

		525726163		AGUILAR, CIPRIANO M		 07/10/1935		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		702.00		55.45

		585505975		LOVATO, THERESA T		 01/06/1953		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,520.00		199.10

		525238571		DIAZ, IRMA O		 09/09/1960		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,183.33		0.00

		585927542		BAISA, CONNIE G		 09/24/1959		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,993.30		0.00

		525270678		CORDOVA, ISABEL		 08/18/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		240.50		0.00

		9529542		CHRIEN, ELISABETH F		 08/11/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,447.42		0.00

		118427100		GRAZIANO, SHIRLEY A		 11/02/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,246.85		0.00

		127384438		ABELES, VIVIAN J		 09/19/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,516.44		0.00

		230648442		WANGLER, JULIA O		 11/09/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,627.67		0.00

		297500555		GLADNEY, JUNE M		 12/18/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,282.26		0.00

		326381065		LINDAHL, MARY ANN		 04/16/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,165.41		0.00

		366527552		MCDERMOTT JR, GEORGE JOHN		 02/04/1949		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,584.77		0.00

		448349430		DUNN, LLOYD WAYNE		 06/13/1937		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,808.12		0.00

		454981730		ROMERO, GAYLA A		 01/09/1954		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,552.06		0.00

		477480805		HALL, JANET R		 02/13/1943		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		159.45		0.00

		480789241		SCOTT, ROBERT L.		 07/13/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,299.28		0.00

		567723979		BRENT, DIANE L.		 11/13/1947		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		361.66		0.00

		585427144		LYNCH, LORETTO L		 09/05/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,347.64		0.00

		585587949		HERMES, CAROL A		 11/16/1955		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,667.01		0.00

		585865398		CARTER, MARY A		 09/07/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		741.94		0.00

		492685465		THOMPSON, MICHAEL A		 10/03/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,738.82		0.00

		553643262		WIGGER, ROBERT E		 10/04/1946		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,160.18		0.00

		585561459		STAM JR., JOHN GLEN		 04/22/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,585.09		0.00

		585586061		HILLER, JANET A		 04/15/1962		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,742.61		0.00

		585442361		STOHNER, RICHARD W		 09/01/1951		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,492.97		0.00

		394307774		PEREZ, DANIEL		 12/01/1934		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,401.55		0.00

		525174308		CHAVEZ, JEROME C		 03/16/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,836.00		0.00

		525177180		BLEA, KATHY		 08/27/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,128.25		0.00

		525251224		CHAVEZ, DAVID D.		 02/15/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,404.55		0.00

		525511806		GARCIA, EDDIE J.		 03/28/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,117.67		0.00

		525513036		BRYANT, KELLY R		 05/11/1968		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,180.69		0.00

		525747514		MARQUEZ, MANUEL		 07/22/1935		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,058.54		0.00

		556968366		CHAVEZ, RANDOLPH A.		 04/15/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,031.00		0.00

		585123901		QUINTANA, FRANK V		 08/07/1945		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,701.90		0.00

		585188097		CRESPIN, FRANK E.		 10/18/1947		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,896.90		0.00

		585255230		TORRES, CHRISTINE		 10/15/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,714.72		0.00

		585297495		CHAVIRA, JACQUELYN B		 11/12/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,385.61		0.00

		585322500		CHAVEZ, SR., ARTHUR F.		 03/02/1950		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,172.75		0.00

		585581460		DURAN, ROSALIE M.		 05/28/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,203.33		0.00

		585665985		SANDOVAL, RODERICK		 03/06/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,278.48		0.00

		585942077		LOVATO, LEVI D		 01/23/1960		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,405.67		0.00

		585967384		BENAVIDEZ, JESSICA A.		 12/03/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,268.00		0.00

		289443785		NEUMANN, STEPHEN R		 11/25/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,192.59		0.00

		508063139		FERREYRA, ROBERT		 03/22/1967		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,333.80		0.00

		525135465		SPRUNK, MICHAEL A.		 07/09/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		54,273.07		0.00

		525214967		DEANDA, HORACIO R.		 11/11/1975		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,313.90		0.00

		525216307		GRIEGO, ORLANDO C		 12/19/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,505.00		0.00

		525251027		TORRES, JOSE		 07/05/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,132.50		0.00

		525333565		GONZALES, JIMMY		 04/25/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		42,543.00		0.00

		525511806		GARCIA, EDDIE J.		 03/28/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		14,036.69		0.00

		525516115		BARRERAS JR., RUBEN		 09/09/1969		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,630.17		0.00

		525921587		ARCHULETA, ROBERTA		 09/29/1941		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,672.00		0.00

		585067510		CHAVEZ, JOE M		 04/26/1961		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,273.98		0.00

		585117335		ARAGON, MONICA M.		 04/15/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,495.37		0.00

		585255230		TORRES, CHRISTINE		 10/15/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,156.05		0.00

		585319394		GRIEGO, JOSEPH P.		 10/24/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,269.10		0.00

		585434666		AMARO, MIGUEL A		 08/14/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,126.40		0.00

		585705925		GARCIA, ANTHONY R		 08/14/1957		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,595.00		0.00

		585943015		GUERRERA, PATRICK A.		 09/10/1964		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,582.30		0.00

		585967384		BENAVIDEZ, JESSICA A.		 12/03/1962		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,371.20		0.00

		585984487		PADILLA, CARL A.		 04/20/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,045.90		0.00

		55524167		KASTELIC, LAURIE S		 04/29/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,313.85		2,387.58

		453846891		KENNEDY, MARGARET A G		 05/23/1948		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,967.91		3,099.57

		572584952		AUGUST, EMILY M		 04/02/1941		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		19,182.09		1,515.37

		585136724		GARCIA, FRANCES		 01/25/1959		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,421.00		1,455.23

		585907026		BACA, CLARA		 03/20/1958		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,879.38		1,333.44

		460988288		WALTERS, DIANE L		 06/21/1954		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,110.56		0.00

		585500677		DICKENS, KAREN K		 07/15/1950		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,933.92		3,951.94

		585327976		MONTE, DANIEL P		 12/14/1953		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		823.13		0.00

		585405182		GUTIERREZ, ELSIE		 05/15/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,248.71		0.00

		585444169		GUERRO, CASEY		 08/25/1952		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,980.00		0.00

		585581012		WINSTON, CLARA S		 09/14/1955		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,325.50		0.00

		525195899		GABALDON, MARTIN M		 03/17/1964		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,237.88		1,630.44

		525194740		MEGARIZ, MICHAEL		 01/06/1963		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,243.97		0.00

		525044897		CAMPOS, LEANDRO		 10/21/1961		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,847.28		0.00

		525491956		CHACON, PAUL		 04/01/1967		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,848.43		0.00

		585861103		OLIVAS, BALTAZAR		 06/16/1956		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,878.72		0.00

		585826392		LEDOUX, JUDY B.		 06/22/1956		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,592.71		4,129.44

		508729383		GARCIA, JOSE D.		 04/26/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,109.81		0.00

		288327154		YOUNG, EDWARD E		 12/27/1935		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,441.81		0.00

		570883695		BARTLETT, VAUGHN J		 12/24/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		843.75		0.00

		585308051		BURNETT, TERRY D		 04/20/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,602.30		0.00

		585361378		RECTOR, DELLA A		 08/19/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,821.06		0.00

		585589774		BIBIANO, PAMELA L		 12/09/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,916.28		0.00

		585924621		GIBSON, KAREN S		 06/14/1961		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,201.84		0.00

		585432150		BEATTY, MICHAEL T		 01/22/1967		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,762.83		0.00

		352487777		FISHER, NANCY E		 07/22/1952		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		878.94		69.43

		585609294		LOVATO, VICKIE F		 12/19/1954		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,292.59		0.00

		585865166		CARRILLO, JUANITA		 08/24/1954		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,978.00		0.00

		525293393		BORREGO, ERNEST R		 06/11/1963		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,291.60		0.00

		585796623		VARELA, DAVID F		 04/07/1974		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,614.38		0.00

		585098004		VIGIL, JOSE JESUS		 12/15/1944		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,627.00		0.00

		585368447		ARCHULETA, LINDA F		 01/29/1950		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,285.00		654.55

		585400232		BARGAS, ESTHER		 06/21/1952		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		40,542.01		0.00

		585151475		ARCHULETA, CRESCENCIO F.		 08/09/1959		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,989.66		0.00

		585501959		QUINTANA, CARLOS L.		 02/16/1950		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,563.36		0.00

		585151475		ARCHULETA, CRESCENCIO F.		 08/09/1959		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,226.82		0.00

		467048628		ALLEN, FRANK E.		 10/22/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		30,742.76		0.00

		585197769		HETES, RONALD		 01/17/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,865.94		0.00

		585283842		CLARK, WILLIAM DALE		 05/24/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,228.02		0.00

		585457692		YOUNG, DANNY		 03/05/1973		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,271.86		0.00

		585828355		KNOX, NORMAN JAMES		 02/27/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,427.93		0.00

		456138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA M		 12/11/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,920.03		0.00

		26543261		RITTER, CHARLES L		 01/31/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		19,326.97		0.00

		245175368		BUSCHARDT, WILLIAM		 05/04/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,850.89		0.00

		397487299		PLATOW, KERRY R.		 04/15/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,090.46		0.00

		525179468		SWEENEY, JOHN P.		 05/23/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,662.90		0.00

		525210178		ULIBARRI, PHILLIP M.		 07/23/1965		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,908.83		0.00

		525377816		PETERSON, ROY E		 03/02/1970		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,499.02		0.00

		585252986		FRANCIS, JOHN M		 02/15/1962		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		61,007.00		0.00

		585643862		TUMA, JAMES		 08/06/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,810.36		0.00

		585860371		MONTANO, MARTIN J		 09/06/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		17,855.21		1,910.51

		41467024		DEATER, CALVIN S		 05/19/1951		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,589.80		1,310.65

		342341846		MYSZA, PAUL SR.		 02/27/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,107.41		0.00

		508748084		DOUGLASS, TERRI		 02/21/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,375.00		0.00

		525733519		GUTIERREZ, VIRGINIA		 09/23/1972		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		9,485.00		0.00

		525923025		FRESQUEZ, RALPH E		 06/16/1934		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,305.00		0.00

		572136959		FORD, DONALD J		 09/24/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,658.75		0.00

		585349276		JURECEK, JOHN MICHAEL		 04/23/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		870.00		0.00

		585800765		VIGIL, IDA M		 04/27/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,861.00		0.00

		65501614		JENNINGS, VICKIE J		 12/04/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,580.00		0.00

		236581395		TEDERICK, EDWARD C		 12/26/1938		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,125.00		0.00

		338381532		MYSZA, MARYANN		 08/26/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,445.00		0.00

		434587666		FRANKLIN, BERNICE		 07/08/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,781.00		0.00

		462969993		JUAREZ, BERNICE		 09/08/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,035.00		0.00

		525295222		TALAMANTES, MARIA R		 07/04/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		525964135		FRESQUEZ, GLORIA		 10/11/1943		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,984.00		0.00

		585012100		TEDERICK, CAROLYN SUE		 12/08/1941		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,776.00		0.00

		585120381		ROMERO, ELIZABETH		 04/21/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,160.00		0.00

		585141656		VILLEGAS, IRENE S		 05/31/1947		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,425.00		0.00

		585145827		GONZALES, LORENZA		 10/27/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,665.00		0.00

		585265197		GREEN, CAROL A		 12/30/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,015.00		0.00

		585267973		PENA, TONY F		 07/03/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,409.92		0.00

		585338031		MADRID, JOSE L		 02/01/1967		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,610.24		0.00

		585428498		MORONES, LORENZO R		 01/21/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,965.76		0.00

		585485984		ARMENDARIZ, ANTONIO		 09/04/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,268.80		0.00

		585562664		WAGNER, BETTY J		 12/21/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,865.00		0.00

		585604733		GARCIA, JESUS JR.		 05/19/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,765.50		0.00

		585629973		HENDERSON, ELIZABETH D		 12/23/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,555.00		0.00

		585669661		ACOSTA, ARTURO H		 10/17/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,790.40		0.00

		585840817		BEJARANO, LUCIA		 04/28/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,420.00		0.00

		585984429		NEVAREZ, RUTILO		 06/04/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,551.68		0.00

		462176886		GONZALEZ, OSCAR R		 06/29/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		33,558.71		0.00

		525047589		LEJEUNE, LORRAINE		 11/05/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,159.00		0.00

		525492200		TUTOR, JEFFREY		 10/05/1974		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,143.78		0.00

		525497983		GONZALES, SOSTENA		 07/07/1970		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,272.41		0.00

		572043629		SANCHEZ, ANDY P		 07/31/1964		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,181.52		0.00

		585885339		MORROW, BRENDA		 05/18/1965		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,454.00		0.00

		585208133		BREWINGTON, JONNA C		 09/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,868.09		2,232.84

		585285414		VEGARA, LYDIA N		 05/15/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,014.00		2,248.56

		585886582		ARANDA, IRMA M		 08/16/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,926.38		2,667.06

		585029405		CUNNINGHAM, CAMERON D		 02/16/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,795.00		536.81

		585208133		BREWINGTON, JONNA C		 09/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		768.73		60.73

		467154582		LUGO, RODOLFO JR.		 03/02/1961		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,879.52		0.00

		585121269		DE LOS SANTOS, RICHARD M.		 08/17/1945		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,325.53		0.00

		441523251		GRAHAM, BARBARA J		 09/05/1948		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,820.00		0.00

		449749720		MOBLEY, NANCY S		 12/11/1945		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,207.00		0.00

		523605947		MILLER, JUDY R		 07/07/1947		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,640.00		0.00

		585049417		HAMILTON, KARIN L		 08/03/1957		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,798.20		0.00

		585167279		FLORES, ESTELLA		 10/05/1950		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,040.00		0.00

		585521985		HOOD, WILLIAM D		 12/05/1950		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,739.56		2,754.17

		132447510		TIMARI, RICHARD D		 08/19/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,345.72		0.00

		521219285		MEDINA, EDWARD P		 08/22/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,817.18		0.00

		525041821		VARGAS, MICHAEL		 09/07/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,905.15		0.00

		525298269		CASAUS, DOREEN P		 10/27/1963		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,459.89		0.00

		585137222		GARCIA, JUANITO E		 12/12/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,050.46		0.00

		585229384		MARTINEZ, JESSIE C.		 01/20/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,745.35		0.00

		585368248		VIGIL, ELIAS G		 08/20/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,433.19		0.00

		585369857		SERNA, LOYOLA		 04/16/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,566.72		0.00

		585373630		RIVERA, BERNARDO E		 12/06/1966		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		22,208.62		0.00

		585377751		GEORGE, MICHELLE E		 11/03/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		21,086.54		0.00

		585408153		GALLEGOS, ABE E		 01/17/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		0.00		0.00

		585409215		LEYVA, HELEN		 08/18/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,453.36		0.00

		585507309		ROMERO, SHARON L		 06/10/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,320.96		0.00

		585647471		TORREZ, ESTHER L		 08/08/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,295.64		0.00

		585685494		ROMERO, LEONARD M		 04/24/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,162.81		0.00

		585689045		PORTILLO, LORENZO A		 03/14/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,175.45		0.00

		585862408		TAPIA, BEATRICE A		 04/09/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		27,969.22		0.00

		17408512		ELLSWORTH, WILLIAM H		 08/16/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,089.38		0.00

		212586991		LALUMANDIER, JULIA		 07/08/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		907.46		0.00

		550689106		BETZ, PAUL J		 09/10/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,960.00		0.00

		585203138		ENCINIAS, LEORA		 09/21/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,435.60		0.00

		585274516		PROBST, ANNE F		 08/15/1963		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,544.35		0.00

		585408153		GALLEGOS, ABE E		 01/17/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,481.86		0.00

		585802583		MEDINA, CARMEN		 01/21/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,035.20		0.00

		585921253		ULIBARRI, ANNA P		 08/11/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,393.04		0.00

		585949622		GARCIA-BRIGGS, ELIZABETH DIANE		 09/30/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,099.25		0.00

		525174702		SOLANO, NORA E		 05/04/1965		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,180.00		0.00

		525213493		RODRIGUEZ, ELAINE T		 02/07/1961		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,994.40		0.00

		525470688		MARTINEZ, VALERIE L		 06/27/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,100.00		0.00

		525612662		GONZALES, BRYAN I		 11/09/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,183.64		0.00

		585219705		MARTINEZ, ERNESTINA		 09/11/1969		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		2,291.20		0.00

		585221175		SALAZAR, ALEX		 07/23/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		75,000.00		0.00

		585231230		ROMERO, GABE D		 12/13/1962		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		77,650.00		0.00

		585250629		MASCARENAS, STANLEY ERIC		 06/10/1962		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,102.95		0.00

		585417092		FLORES, JOEL A		 04/12/1966		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,588.00		0.00

		585863743		TAPIA, TOM D		 03/02/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,535.00		0.00

		585920063		GALLEGOS, ANDREA D		 02/28/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		63,862.15		0.00

		341549982		RYAN, THOMAS B		 01/18/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,248.08		5,483.53

		525041329		LOPEZ, EUTIMIO		 02/15/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,897.21		2,878.04

		525644636		LOVATO, ISIDRO SR.		 11/30/1933		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		29,432.00		3,149.29

		585601951		SINK, LINDA D		 07/09/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		78,846.15		8,436.60

		585687138		SAIZ, PAUL B		 10/09/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,192.00		3,872.64

		585343892		PEREZ, MELVIN E		 03/26/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		950.00		0.00

		525192590		VIALPANDO, REBECCA M		 11/20/1935		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,747.35		849.02

		585423033		MARTINEZ, THOMAS J		 04/16/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,650.00		1,078.35

		585481010		SANCHEZ, ERNEST		 09/13/1955		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,000.00		0.00

		525060937		LUERA, WILLIAM S		 08/04/1961		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,502.00		0.00

		525061970		BENCOMO, DEANN		 12/26/1964		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,418.84		0.00

		525083444		AYALA, RUFINA		 11/27/1956		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,268.75		0.00

		585468533		RIOS, JOSEPH J		 09/18/1949		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,001.00		0.00

		585543255		MORALES, ALBERT V		 06/08/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,174.88		0.00

		36289157		BERRY, EILEEN		 10/30/1944		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,350.00		0.00

		75469443		ROSATI, OTTO A		 09/21/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,000.00		0.00

		509567663		RAMEY, KATHLEEN W		 01/05/1950		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,200.00		0.00

		521728376		STEWART, MARILYN E		 07/30/1950		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,203.43		0.00

		525112674		MORALES, DEBORA V		 07/03/1957		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,548.00		0.00

		525431480		PONCE, JULIE A		 01/18/1966		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,250.00		0.00

		575905255		BLANCHARD, JAMES E		 06/15/1964		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,700.00		0.00

		585010516		WILKERSON, PAUL		 05/16/1942		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,077.65		0.00

		585182775		MORALES, LUCY J		 11/15/1947		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		701.30		0.00

		585266996		PERU, ROSEMARY M		 04/09/1951		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,284.00		0.00

		585521184		JAIME, GLORIA G		 12/27/1951		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,873.76		0.00

		585661083		REEVES, LYDIA GAYLE		 11/03/1954		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		400.00		0.00

		585680217		BUSTILLOS, VIRGINIA A		 02/05/1953		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585681014		GONZALES, SUSIE Q		 09/19/1955		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,000.00		0.00

		585929406		ROYBAL, TERRY A		 08/21/1959		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,150.00		0.00

		525042224		ORTIZ, EDDIE R		 03/19/1959		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,171.00		0.00

		585431470		HOLGUIN, DAVID R		 04/10/1976		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,361.12		0.00

		585520387		AGUIRRE, STEVE R		 02/08/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,597.39		0.00

		585079850		OGAS, VICENTE M		 08/23/1943		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,351.50		2,712.59

		369585563		BYRUM, DAWN A		 08/11/1949		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,750.00		375.25

		525888170		GRIEGO, ESTHER M		 12/31/1940		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,946.96		0.00

		526745094		VIVIAN, ROBERTO D		 02/14/1949		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,585.60		2,951.76

		585641844		FLEMING, ANNA MAE		 08/18/1952		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,689.96		3,711.76

		365465514		APPS, GILBERT E		 02/20/1946		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,485.00		117.32

		525219756		ROMERO, ALBERT S		 06/04/1962		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,840.50		0.00

		522604646		MONTOYA, EFFIE M		 10/30/1944		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,835.00		934.95

		549961585		ROAQUE, CRISPIN R.		 06/06/1955		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,044.00		0.00

		585422575		CHAVEZ, ELMA A		 12/19/1949		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		42,608.00		4,558.98

		461027837		OLIVAS, GUADALUPE L		 06/01/1955		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,789.52		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,350.56		0.00

		525475114		LANFORD, MICHAEL K		 02/28/1967		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,951.76		0.00

		451435242		SHANNON, RUTH A		 08/09/1960		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,916.35		0.00

		585809674		MONTOYA, LISA M		 10/04/1955		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,320.00		2,388.19

		585042293		KEHNEMUND, GAIL A		 11/12/1957		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		18,633.00		0.00

		63400258		FROST, VICKI S		 08/19/1947		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,705.63		0.00

		585095400		TRUJILLO, JOE A		 01/14/1944		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,937.50		1,180.08

		585290694		ARAGON, JEFFREY		 05/06/1963		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,047.27		0.00

		525022448		DURAN, JOSEPHINE		 11/03/1950		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,745.00		0.00

		585469791		ARAGON, RAYMOND A		 01/08/1953		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,188.00		0.00

		585880783		TELLES, SYLVIA C		 01/10/1956		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,330.00		0.00

		525479957		HARDISON, JERRY W		 01/09/1966		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,496.00		0.00

		539728683		BOOKOUT, RONALD B		 04/16/1960		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,479.00		1,459.91

		585231544		OLGUIN, JOSE PERFECTO		 02/17/1964		WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,376.03		977.60

		585423425		TRUJILLO, LUCY		 09/28/1950		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,399.23		0.00

		585501854		SANCHEZ, MARY LOU		 04/09/1953		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,578.35		0.00

		585502802		WEEBOTHEE, MIKE L		 10/28/1951		ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,217.76		3,982.42

		585722638		MASCARENAS, FRANK		 05/03/1955		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		11,928.28		0.00

		585723009		GABRIELE, GARY E		 09/20/1956		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		68,148.00		0.00

		585905728		CLELAND, WILLIAM M		 09/17/1956		NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,850.00		0.00

		456781405		JONES, JUDY W		 03/24/1950		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,135.16		3,973.42

		585026431		GARCIA, PATRICK ANGEL		 03/06/1958		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,678.00		286.55

		585883669		WILSON, SYLVIA		 01/14/1958		REGION IX EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE		STATE AGENCY		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		40,731.00		4,358.20

		479708931		SCHUMMER, NANCY A		 11/12/1953		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,580.63		0.00

		585234567		ROBERTS, KENNETH W		 03/11/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,425.00		0.00

		189389900		ROBERTSON, ANDREW L		 04/13/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,999.95		0.00

		272447045		SHEPARD, MARY E		 09/30/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,219.92		0.00

		401643522		COGGINS, FRANK E		 11/08/1946		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,950.08		0.00

		427929427		OLSON, PATRICIA M		 07/02/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,559.85		0.00

		454601339		YRUEGAS, BASILIO		 06/14/1936		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,410.50		0.00

		456841581		HICKMAN, KEITH A		 03/05/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,253.50		0.00

		459271276		WARD, CHARLES J JR.		 10/20/1960		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,499.99		0.00

		585235403		SCHOOLEY, SEAN E		 01/28/1963		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,383.20		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		213348282		BAYLESS, HARRY K		 03/20/1938		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,904.96		0.00

		346482870		LONOWSKI, JERROLD L				NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		56,394.00		0.00

		461193934		FLORES, HUMBERTO		 10/16/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,000.08		0.00

		525497983		GONZALES, SOSTENA		 07/07/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		4,991.25		0.00

		585234567		ROBERTS, KENNETH W		 03/11/1970		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,857.77		0.00

		159443236		TIMMONS, JAMES M		 12/25/1952		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,750.00		187.25

		239668657		DERRICK, DAVID R		 12/22/1942		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,416.74		3,040.62

		535408801		BARRETT, JOHN B		 12/26/1943		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,788.75		833.40

		585366112		BURROLA, NANCY J		 06/30/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,426.00		3,897.60

		585444536		BATES, MICHELE A		 01/08/1953		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,480.02		6,150.31

		585928488		CAVIN, WILLIAM E		 12/17/1962		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,999.96		394.94

		585400380		LOTT, JERRY		 08/24/1952		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND & VISUALLY IMPAIRED		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		416.34		0.00

		585180394		IRWIN, JANET N		 09/15/1946		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,510.01		0.00

		19260602		POMEROY, HARRY F		 02/19/1934		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,340.03		0.00

		395505139		LYONS, SANDRA J		 10/24/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,376.25		0.00

		450941372		DOOLITTLE, PAMELA K		 07/11/1966		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,605.05		0.00

		463173998		POWELL, LANA D		 07/31/1956		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,039.98		0.00

		506648974		OBORNY, FRANCIS C		 07/15/1948		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,850.03		0.00

		519600735		POPESCU, MICHAEL B		 08/28/1951		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,285.02		0.00

		525193490		SCHMIDT, MICHELLE M		 06/13/1959		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,509.94		0.00

		527459260		DENTON, SHELLEY W		 02/19/1959		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,000.00		0.00

		552041260		BARNARD, JANET K		 05/30/1954		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,509.94		0.00

		585026658		ANDERSON, DEBORAH E		 08/05/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,019.94		0.00

		585188922		ESQUIBEL, ERLINDA M		 05/02/1942		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,355.00		0.00

		585236805		BONEY, DEBBIE E		 05/04/1962		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,169.98		0.00

		585426663		CAFFEY, MARY E		 06/13/1949		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,624.96		0.00

		585581892		CRAIN, SHARON K		 06/09/1954		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,995.06		0.00

		585603834		POWELL, LARRY DON		 07/28/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,039.98		0.00

		585688520		CARRUTHERS, BECKY B		 05/30/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,359.99		0.00

		585709408		KENDALL, CECIL A		 10/29/1958		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,529.96		0.00

		585900714		BOREING, KAREN J		 08/13/1955		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,784.96		0.00

		467354462		NANCE, JOEL B		 09/29/1960		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,232.01		0.00

		548644389		CARON, STEPHEN F		 01/20/1946		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,221.13		2,912.71

		570761378		IRWIN, JOHN R		 11/28/1947		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		200.00		21.40

		585546283		MC COY, MITZI L		 06/26/1951		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,173.59		339.58

		585584683		POWERS, MICHEAL L		 11/02/1953		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,813.31		5,544.00

		585342116		BRANDON, JUDY S		 12/23/1947		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,529.99		831.86

		585342205		KESLER, SUE ANNE		 11/17/1950		CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,530.01		831.88

		585207658		VARNELL, JERRY J		 12/06/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		5,238.20		0.00

		55364527		CRISS, DONALD F		 01/07/1943		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.80		0.00

		65483646		TAYLOR, RICHARD A		 01/02/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,700.00		0.00

		119543128		DONALDSON, NANCY S		 10/09/1958		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,300.00		0.00

		266986941		ZUPANCIC, JAMES A		 10/27/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,651.56		0.00

		393484147		OSBORNE, CYNTHIA		 07/07/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,575.00		0.00

		454723234		BORDEN, SHERYL L		 07/02/1946		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,307.68		0.00

		476521810		BOWER, JENNIFER S		 04/07/1952		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		525065092		CHINO, OLYMPIA G		 02/28/1958		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,057.40		0.00

		525112661		OBENHAUS, LISA L		 11/07/1959		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,997.42		0.00

		525151574		ORTEGA, ORLANDO JR.		 07/26/1962		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.60		0.00

		585194861		STROIK, NORMA J		 06/17/1960		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,086.36		0.00

		585205542		LUCERO, ANDRES JR.		 03/30/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,961.16		0.00

		585310054		MCCLARY, STEPHANIE		 09/02/1967		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,999.68		0.00

		585366188		HAMMONS, DONNA L		 03/04/1949		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,921.97		0.00

		585367322		WEEMS, JANICE L		 09/12/1950		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,481.47		0.00

		585688089		HOWARD, NIKKI E		 11/28/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,599.98		0.00

		585862623		ROLAN, LENNA G		 03/03/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,369.22		0.00

		525176392		BARRERAS, BRENDA		 07/31/1960		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		9,360.90		0.00

		585901306		GORE, SHAWN D.		 10/23/1970		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,572.20		0.00

		464045804		DAVIS, DENNIS DUANE		 08/17/1956		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,104.24		3,649.05

		519688170		BURNS, CARLA D		 01/29/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,500.00		802.48

		585145975		LUJAN, ROSEABELLE T		 05/13/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,979.34		5,989.71

		585226983		BOOKY, ROBERT E		 10/18/1955		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,499.96		160.48

		585340573		ACOSTA, MANUEL L		 06/15/1949		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,940.02		421.61

		526588131		LEE, TRAVIS		 10/30/1941		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,000.02		0.00

		551607545		STEFANOVIC, LINDA		 10/28/1943		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.80		0.00

		585095922		ELDER, ALTA I		 08/20/1944		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		26,450.28		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		720.00		0.00

		585723469		KELT, LISA P		 04/30/1959		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,363.26		0.00

		556550548		OLIVE, SHANE D		 02/18/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,042.32		0.00

		41508994		BUTLER, KEITH K		 09/26/1953		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,680.00		0.00

		585201254		RIVAS, EMMA		 08/13/1944		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,993.15		0.00

		585886624		COBOS, ROBERT		 10/31/1957		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,540.00		595.68

		525275388		ARCHULETA, MARY JANE		 12/03/1964		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,816.43		0.00

		585113720		LOVATO, ANDREW R		 09/19/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,701.10		0.00

		585688985		TRUJILLO, RONNIE A		 11/19/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,022.52		0.00

		525296000		ENCINIAS, KAYLEEN		 03/26/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,187.50		0.00

		585192140		SERNA, VERONICA M		 03/22/1963		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.00		0.00

		525211603		AGUILAR, JERRY L.		 08/10/1961		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		23,763.04		0.00

		525277717		VALDEZ, MANUEL E.		 03/03/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		22,702.70		0.00

		585113720		LOVATO, ANDREW R		 09/19/1966		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,087.94		0.00

		525981083		SANCHEZ, LEROY F		 07/17/1945		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		149,999.99		16,050.06

		585507292		MARTINEZ, LORRAINE		 10/02/1951		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,981.26		318.99

		585527458		ROYBAL, ANITA M		 07/13/1951		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		65,932.09		7,054.73

		585263195		CRESPIN, SAMUEL		 12/29/1947		MESALANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,791.61		0.00

		525294289		VEGA, REBECCA		 09/10/1967		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,427.78		0.00

		585807076		BARELA, CLARENCE		 04/15/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		23,225.48		0.00

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		711.54		0.00

		33484083		HIGGS, EARL		 02/06/1965		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,470.00		0.00

		503868420		TRUJILLO-GARCIA, LALA		 10/17/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		83,618.08		0.00

		525084950		VINYARD, CLAY D		 09/22/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,692.47		0.00

		525190826		HALEY, JOEL		 12/31/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		74,119.98		0.00

		585116638		BARELA, FREDDIE		 04/22/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,617.44		0.00

		585174505		MILLER, RICHARD W		 02/19/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		140,000.12		0.00

		585257400		GALLEGOS, CHARLES		 11/08/1961		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		41,833.64		0.00

		585275366		URBAN, DAVID		 10/06/1963		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,202.31		0.00

		585821849		PADILLA, KIM		 08/08/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,075.04		0.00

		585942719		ARAGON, RAY		 01/11/1959		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		35,617.98		0.00

		585946251		HAWKES, MICHAEL				NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.08		0.00

		143464677		HOLCOMB, JUDITH A		 09/21/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		5,999.98		641.97

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		498.08		53.29

		488446120		KLINGLESMITH, DANIEL A		 08/18/1939		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,406.25		1,434.47

		525236227		HARVEY, KENT L		 02/07/1962		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,653.87		2,851.97

		525908442		JUAREZ, JOHN R		 01/14/1942		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		67,999.88		7,276.10

		526466444		JEMISON, BEN B		 05/23/1938		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,082.57		1,720.93

		529966039		LAWSON, LEROY D		 07/11/1963		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,642.36		5,632.71

		585058909		MAULDIN, PRESCILLA		 07/15/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		24,518.51		2,623.40

		585140382		GONZALES, TONY F		 04/18/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		50,024.33		5,352.56

		585389194		SALOME, JO ANN		 03/21/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		134,037.02		14,341.86

		585689823		BLACKWELL, RUBY E		 06/21/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,701.02		7,137.00

		585703267		VALLES, RANDY L		 09/26/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,044.88		3,642.84

		33449288		BAUER, PAUL W		 11/08/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,158.08		0.00

		110345237		SCHOLLE, PETER A		 09/12/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,915.40		0.00

		122325618		WEST, WILLIAM A		 07/14/1942		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		45,653.63		0.00

		129444129		HUNYADY, STEVEN		 06/16/1952		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,479.20		0.00

		160369704		CHAMBERLIN, RICHARD M		 05/02/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,201.56		0.00

		262867216		WILSON, JOHN L		 10/09/1946		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,700.00		0.00

		276702702		KYLE, PHILIP R		 12/03/1947		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,923.44		0.00

		291404668		HUNTER, DENNIS M		 10/06/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,255.78		0.00

		350421517		KITE, BRUCE R		 06/12/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,646.08		0.00

		365488221		MARTIN, CATHERINE T		 01/31/1949		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,000.00		0.00

		375441280		RAYMOND, DAVID J		 10/24/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,492.33		0.00

		395749162		PETERS, LISA		 04/10/1960		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,166.37		0.00

		404548343		ETSCORN, FRANK T		 12/16/1945		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,000.00		0.00

		468642312		AULICH, GRAYDON D		 10/01/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,520.00		0.00

		471620400		GALLEGOS, CLAUDETTE		 04/07/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,269.24		0.00

		504621360		LANGLEY, GLENDA S		 08/20/1957		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,300.00		0.00

		510406238		KREHBIEL, PAUL		 03/13/1941		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,885.00		0.00

		518605509		BUSTAMANTE, ELIZABETH M		 03/22/1949		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,162.15		0.00

		520542747		MILLER, ALVA KEITH		 11/08/1947		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,500.00		0.00

		520587501		RISON, WILLIAM		 08/22/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		32,047.08		0.00

		525170615		MCLAIN, ANNA M		 03/21/1962		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		30,000.10		0.00

		525926944		DONALDSON, ARLIE B		 08/28/1941		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,000.00		0.00

		525987515		SEDILLO, LEYLA A		 06/30/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		40,846.12		0.00

		529589692		PETERSON, WILLIAM D		 12/03/1944		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		50,000.08		0.00

		545572716		LEE, ROBERT L		 09/28/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		37,983.68		0.00

		549886152		PHILLIPS, FRED M		 05/12/1954		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,807.00		0.00

		565786782		SCHAFFER, STEVE		 05/11/1951		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		24,200.00		0.00

		570486507		WINN, WILLIAM P		 04/24/1939		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,499.96		0.00

		585107591		THOMAS, RONALD J		 01/23/1943		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		31,702.06		0.00

		585391064		HENDRICKX, JOANNES (JAN) M.H.		 09/15/1948		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,000.00		0.00

		585486986		CRESPIN, RUBEN A		 08/05/1950		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,715.80		0.00

		585585395		GRIFFIN-TAYLOR, MARGARET ANN		 12/28/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,775.00		0.00

		585742961		KIMBLE, VALERIE J		 05/04/1953		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,012.50		0.00

		585905795		TAFOYA, WILLIAM R		 10/20/1958		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,180.34		0.00

		585944237		MCLAIN, JAMES B		 08/05/1956		NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		38,000.04		0.00

		585428852		HOOTEN, DAVID R		 10/20/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,494.32		0.00

		585267607		CONNELL, LINDA		 11/10/1946		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,310.05		0.00

		585841650		CHOATE, JACKIE DOUG		 02/25/1957		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,771.64		0.00

		460275777		WEISS, MICHAEL ANTHONY		 09/10/1970		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,500.00		0.00

		462615430		COBURN, WALTER H		 10/16/1972		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,370.40		0.00

		482588206		EATON, ORLLYNN WAYNE		 12/05/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,324.00		0.00

		525060916		FOSTER, VERONICA M		 09/21/1965		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,827.92		0.00

		525555742		WALKER, JEFFREY DON		 11/11/1972		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,645.12		0.00

		585428852		HOOTEN, DAVID R		 10/20/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,471.60		0.00

		585604579		NAEGELE, ROSEMARY		 06/12/1957		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,018.08		0.00

		585887293		KELLEY, DENNIS L		 11/10/1955		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		66,300.00		0.00

		461689080		ZUNIGA, ISMAEL V		 06/03/1945		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,172.34		4,726.44

		585240095		MORRIS, EDWARD G		 04/16/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,963.92		6,630.24

		585429247		SHEARER, JUDY C		 09/24/1950		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,864.02		2,981.52

		585425789		RHODES, ROBERT		 07/22/1950		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,791.73		0.00

		456769740		MITCHELL, MARLEA C		 02/01/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,275.06		653.72

		29368108		HEMINGWAY, JANE		 07/26/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,507.00		0.00

		84449587		LIPPE, CATHERINE A		 10/24/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,792.00		0.00

		124346084		MORGEN, JANET LM		 08/20/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,724.05		0.00

		124389810		GREENAKER, RICHARD J		 12/18/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,655.01		0.00

		125389851		JONES, VIRGINIA ANN		 05/19/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,121.55		0.00

		134405795		SMEAL, DANIEL		 01/17/1950		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,089.70		0.00

		136521243		BURNS, TRACY A		 10/30/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,786.08		0.00

		171404309		TAYLOR, HELEN L		 05/29/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		34.00		0.00

		231580853		ANDERSON, JESSICA B		 10/06/1943		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,035.50		0.00

		234842856		RICE, BEVERLEE A		 05/12/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,895.49		0.00

		263903526		WARD, ELIZABETH J		 06/01/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,876.57		0.00

		281445526		HUNTER, NANCY A		 02/10/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,415.68		0.00

		282508442		WHEELBARGER, LINDA J		 10/22/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,143.40		0.00

		292467073		SMITH, KEITH R		 01/22/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,403.75		0.00

		307500008		JONES, SHARON		 07/26/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,179.00		0.00

		320420418		CONYERS, JAMES F		 05/24/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,839.35		0.00

		336608754		REHERMAN, THERESA L		 09/03/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,973.50		0.00

		342442875		HOLMSTEN, VICTORIA L		 11/27/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,169.50		0.00

		389546580		RUNG, BONNIE L		 02/25/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,922.00		0.00

		442465318		BENNETT, LOWELL G		 05/21/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		761.00		0.00

		450543298		KROMER, CHARLES WARD JR.		 08/07/1937		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,794.40		0.00

		452821967		HAMILTON, TIMOTHY B		 11/06/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,521.20		0.00

		467663202		KROMER, ALYCE GERTRUDE		 05/19/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,846.00		0.00

		479763445		ASHWORTH, KRISTINE L		 04/21/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,897.81		0.00

		506440903		WALLING, KATHLEEN K		 07/29/1938		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,179.40		0.00

		507585351		KANT, LANELLE K		 10/09/1948		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,057.25		0.00

		519521005		CHRISTENSEN, ELSIE S		 07/19/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,663.97		0.00

		520546002		GLADE, SHAREN K		 09/23/1946		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,575.52		0.00

		523663593		NELSON, MARTHA R		 09/13/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.50		0.00

		524548232		MILLER, LOUISE		 09/16/1940		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,777.68		0.00

		525966194		HEIL, KENNETH DEL		 12/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,728.40		0.00

		526193704		TRACEY, PHYLLIS A		 05/02/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,931.00		0.00

		526768321		CARLSON, CHRISTINE Z		 02/14/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,884.50		0.00

		526782985		CARLSON, JOHN V		 01/10/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,454.55		0.00

		527460485		MOOREHEAD, RALPH WAYNE		 09/19/1932		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,883.00		0.00

		569407233		HAMLOW, HARLAN		 09/20/1933		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,455.25		0.00

		585063895		HILL, MARLA J		 01/02/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,538.00		0.00

		585071766		NELSON, ALAN P		 08/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,550.01		0.00

		585202381		NELSON, SANDRA L		 12/11/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,883.00		0.00

		585306793		PALMER, LAWRENCE C		 05/17/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,320.00		0.00

		585420945		CAMPBELL, RUFUS		 10/24/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,199.10		0.00

		585430049		SALAZAR, KIMBERLY D		 03/20/1967		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,755.60		0.00

		585443807		BRANNAN, DAVID R		 09/15/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,434.15		0.00

		585449722		KINSEL, LARRY D		 10/03/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,098.87		0.00

		585641732		HOWARD, SUZANNE I		 08/24/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,070.85		0.00

		585648494		HUSTED, DANA L		 05/26/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		279.00		0.00

		585648505		LIMBACK, DEBORA		 04/07/1957		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,137.50		0.00

		585849361		WHEELER, VALERIE K		 06/22/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,683.62		0.00

		210385343		BOMBERGER, LAWRENCE S		 03/30/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,166.34		0.00

		221581853		MYERS, JOHN		 12/20/1967		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,846.00		0.00

		474489687		DAVIS, GEORGINA A		 12/24/1943		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		17,771.50		0.00

		521068892		FRIEDMAN, RICHARD A		 11/19/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		11,089.30		0.00

		525063886		TENSKI, MICHAEL J		 07/13/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		52,300.27		0.00

		525110223		JACKSON, DEBRA LYNN		 08/28/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		10,576.50		0.00

		525136482		AMOS, RAYBURN W		 01/07/1962		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		27,199.92		0.00

		525311189		MYERS, DAWN M		 03/25/1964		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		67,816.58		0.00

		526768321		CARLSON, CHRISTINE Z		 02/14/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		3,846.00		0.00

		527040987		BRENTON, GEORGE E				SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,826.05		0.00

		562230665		KING, SCOTT R		 06/20/1957		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,258.92		0.00

		585042791		BROWN, TROY L		 01/05/1959		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,931.12		0.00

		585141445		ANTHONY, PRISCILLA ANN		 11/23/1944		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		7,371.50		0.00

		585462555		DOERFERT, PETER W		 05/03/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,053.56		0.00

		585485950		BENCOMO, CHRIS R		 12/03/1950		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		926.03		0.00

		585657889		CALKINS, CLAY C		 04/09/1973		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,750.00		0.00

		585785125		GOFF, LINDA M		 05/31/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		8,679.71		0.00

		91382926		RAMAKKA, VALORIE F		 01/02/1949		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		1,282.00		137.18

		521627221		KILLIFER, DONALD G		 08/03/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,256.00		1,311.36

		554745403		WHITAKER, VICTORIA M		 11/26/1947		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		8,861.00		948.12

		585401559		WALLACE, JANA R		 06/13/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		7,560.00		808.93

		585447633		JERNIGAN, RON		 06/08/1951		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		87,237.01		9,334.44

		585686146		BROOKS, ROBERT S JR.		 12/08/1956		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		44,009.04		4,709.04

		585687479		TAFOYA, PAULINE		 07/30/1953		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,510.55		2,836.71

		585966059		RABUCK, VONDA S		 08/16/1961		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		19,300.00		2,065.11

		467667879		HUDSON, THOMAS TOM J		 09/05/1942		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,306.40		0.00

		482526839		MILLER, JIMMY H		 01/02/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,740.87		0.00

		525966194		HEIL, KENNETH DEL		 12/06/1941		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,228.40		0.00

		562359595		BULDRA, MICHAEL A		 08/24/1958		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,248.93		0.00

		585129477		JAMES, BOBBY R		 09/23/1946		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,320.00		0.00

		585202381		NELSON, SANDRA L		 12/11/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,766.00		0.00

		523847913		MANESS, DENISE M		 12/11/1955		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,366.00		976.92

		585103776		HANCOCK, CLARENCE R JR.		 01/12/1945		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,766.00		455.52

		585449722		KINSEL, LARRY D		 10/03/1952		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,490.53		591.75

		585840329		DUNNAHOO, CYNTHIA L		 09/08/1954		SAN JUAN COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		10,335.76		816.53

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,259.25		0.00

		525274352		FLORES, EDWARD M		 11/28/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		58,971.45		0.00

		525439675		AGUIRRE, MICHAEL C		 06/24/1976		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		29,320.48		0.00

		527216594		WINBORN, WALDO R		 04/01/1956		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		32,006.68		0.00

		585068174		YBARRA, RICHARD L		 01/10/1958		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		38,147.04		0.00

		585253395		LOPEZ, ROBERT D		 10/18/1966		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		1,007.40		0.00

		585441490		NAJAR, GILBERT		 05/20/1953		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		53,366.98		0.00

		525133005		GRAHAM, JAMES M		 12/25/1956		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,500.08		3,477.60

		525842151		CHRESTMAN, MARION D		 03/08/1940		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,845.04		518.40

		559820432		CAMARENA-HITTLE, MARY C		 03/02/1951		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,600.00		2,311.20

		585119897		BARELA, CECILIA J		 02/01/1960		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,700.00		288.89

		585468853		JAUREGUI, CANDELARIO R		 03/02/1950		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		79,071.00		8,460.60

		585624744		LEUPOLD, KENNETH		 02/27/1953		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,541.04		6,905.92

		585607265		FLORES, BARBARA J		 10/09/1951		WESTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY		HIGHER ED		NON CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,218.00		1,044.18

		585018001		DELGADO, BETTY A		 07/10/1944		ABQ INSTITUTE FOR MATH AND SCIENCE @ UNM		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,783.00		2,865.71

		585486726		CHAVEZ, FRANCES L		 03/20/1950		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,783.00		0.00

		115429164		JAMES, DEBAURA A		 07/20/1951		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		522685263		BROOKS, PATRICIA		 01/30/1948		ALICE KING COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		12,267.78		0.00

		150406417		HECKROTH, LOUIS W		 04/05/1950		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		26,118.12		0.00

		395808276		MORRO, SUSAN LAUX		 01/03/1960		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,850.00		0.00

		585502088		POFF, H GAYLE		 08/12/1954		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,050.00		0.00

		585298033		PEREZ, ALBERTO		 09/09/1973		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,090.56		0.00

		526494617		QUINTANA, PAMELA J		 02/05/1960		HORIZON ACADEMY WEST		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,786.11		0.00

		585881808		ORONA, LETICIA A		 06/09/1957		J PAUL TAYLOR ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		20,569.00		2,200.81

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		15,189.24		1,625.21

		585300800		DENNY, YOLANDA C		 12/31/1947		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		9,862.89		1,055.31

		585700243		ROMO, DAVID G		 03/01/1956		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,191.64		7,831.59

		585107187		BAZAN, ANTONIA M		 09/23/1945		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,326.60		499.82

		53467673		HOBBS, LAURA J		 12/28/1951		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,700.00		292.30

		98384707		DUNSTAN, LINDA R		 01/27/1946		NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,750.00		0.00

		149381660		CANDELA, MARSHA H		 10/16/1947		PUBLIC ACADEMY FOR PERFORMING ARTS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,422.21		0.00

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		315.00		33.70

		130408376		SERAFIN, STANLEY J		 06/17/1947		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,105.00		0.00

		585620570		BOULOS, DEBORAH M		 08/01/1954		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		605.00		0.00

		585620570		BOULOS, DEBORAH M		 08/01/1954		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,210.00		95.60

		585868958		SANCHEZ, THERESA M		 01/22/1957		SOUTHWEST INTERMEDIATE LEARNING CENTER		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,464.00		2,403.60

		585868958		SANCHEZ, THERESA M		 01/22/1957		SOUTHWEST SECONDARY LEARNING CENTER		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,696.00		3,605.52

		585327676		GACHUPIN, JAMES		 08/11/1948		THE ASK ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,475.00		371.82

		585907898		BONILLA, CARL E		 03/25/1958		THE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AT MESA DEL SOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		525393131		CORDOVA, ORLANDO		 07/20/1970		THE NEW AMERICA SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		20,732.90		0.00

		585527473		MUNIZ, FLORENCIO		 09/17/1952		TIERRA ENCANTADA CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,070.00		2,682.49

		585527890		ARAGON, STEVE T		 11/14/1961		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,251.57		0.00

		585640605		ROSS, SHANNON D		 08/31/1953		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,902.50		0.00

		585477211		RUIZ, RAUL ENRIQUEZ		 05/25/1968		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,395.85		0.00

		522665398		SENA, PAUL M		 02/26/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,097.44		0.00

		585469926		SANCHEZ, ELENA E		 12/18/1951		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,145.59		0.00

		585247828		PITTMAN, IRENE R		 02/20/1943		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,481.25		479.49

		467080572		MORGAN, MINOR L		 01/21/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		0.00		0.00

		265089034		WERNER, DEBRA ANN		 07/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		51,737.56		0.00

		467080572		MORGAN, MINOR L		 01/21/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,384.24		0.00

		585098863		GARCIA, EDUARDO		 10/08/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,429.16		0.00

		585422773		SWANSON, ROBERT		 03/12/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		31,833.15		0.00

		22401660		SCHAEFER, JANET C		 04/05/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		58,839.36		6,295.90

		42385847		KAYE, PHILIP E		 12/09/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,315.69		7,416.78

		85444193		HODGES, ROBERT T		 10/04/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,028.70		5,780.99

		201384345		MOUER-HANNA, LINDA K		 07/18/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,654.67		2,958.95

		221369567		PALMER, LILLIAN L		 11/28/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		76,400.50		8,174.90

		242820874		CAMPBELL, LAURA A		 07/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,935.52		6,199.16

		253784225		VIGIL, JANET P		 08/28/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		31,943.01		3,417.90

		263063290		RABORN, JAMES		 04/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		3,300.09		353.12

		282449589		SCOTT, MARCIA A		 07/06/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,446.00		4,006.69

		298425057		COLTON, MARY PAMELA		 06/18/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,918.18		2,987.28

		304620694		COLE, DONNA L		 10/19/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,770.72		6,502.37

		319445961		CALLOWAY, BEVERLY A		 11/04/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,383.62		6,033.10

		364423566		PANZLAU, THOMAS M		 05/23/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,442.00		5,825.37

		456808672		CALLOWAY, NANCY ANN		 12/27/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,590.58		2,738.17

		522566013		ROBINSON, MARIANNE		 06/06/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,833.71		3,834.22

		525988969		WENCEWICZ, MITZI B		 11/11/1941		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,138.48		3,973.85

		533483199		HAGIN, DALE E		 07/08/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,995.50		7,168.59

		570609036		MARTONE, SANDRA M		 08/29/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,906.61		3,949.07

		585036626		HERRERA, JOHN D JR.		 04/28/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		83,006.57		8,881.78

		585169511		ARNOLD, CARLA J		 10/24/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		45,361.56		4,853.69

		585217012		ARNETT, SUSAN N		 07/09/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		10,885.65		1,164.75

		585239716		ROYBAL-MARTINEZ, BEVERLY J		 06/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,969.05		5,132.67

		585280857		MORA, MARGIE P		 09/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		71,188.15		7,617.23

		585281655		EULER, BRYAN LEE		 08/17/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,531.26		3,587.75

		585300926		MOODY, ALICE KRISTINA J		 07/14/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,341.26		1,427.40

		585309374		ARCHIBEQUE, CLYDE A		 01/31/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		66,714.21		7,138.40

		585324046		CHINO-RANDOLPH, DARVA R		 01/15/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		42,590.79		4,557.25

		585324927		RENTERIA, PATRICIA M		 10/04/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,439.42		7,857.99

		585361279		MAESTAS, REYMUNDO J		 12/10/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,170.67		6,866.35

		585443781		VALDEZ, DIANNA M		 07/13/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,622.11		7,449.58

		585466424		MONTANO, JENNIFER B		 11/11/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,879.76		7,477.05

		585486831		HALLIDAY, ALLIS M		 12/08/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		35,674.10		3,817.17

		585509591		ORTEGA, CARLOS B		 10/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,632.06		5,738.68

		585520646		TRYON, PATTI A		 01/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,480.83		5,722.35

		585623224		BROOME, MIQUELITA MARTINEZ		 08/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,284.41		7,306.43

		585642293		GARCIA, ANNE M		 02/18/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,138.46		6,541.83

		585701656		WALLACE, JOBY		 01/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		62,242.35		6,660.00

		585701791		YARBROUGH, KATHLEEN A		 02/05/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,279.89		6,342.88

		585705180		REYNOLDS, ROBERT L		 11/30/1965		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,311.00		6,132.28

		585706182		PEREA, CARLA G		 12/13/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		54,103.06		5,789.03

		585707336		BARRERAS, JANICE LEE		 09/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,281.67		5,059.15

		585707978		GARCIA-MARTINEZ, JUDY A		 04/06/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		74,237.56		7,943.45

		585708619		WASSON, ELIZABETH J		 07/20/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,087.55		5,680.32

		585721483		CERVANTES, PATRICIA V		 10/17/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,308.02		5,597.02

		585824866		CORDOVA, THOMAS R		 06/08/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,674.72		2,747.18

		585861117		MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA A		 04/05/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		25,711.32		2,751.05

		585865474		HOLLOWWA, JEAN BRATTON		 06/09/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		37,431.65		4,005.15

		585988083		CHRISTY, DEBORAH LYNN		 05/25/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		53,368.03		5,710.38

		41467477		WEINBERG, NESSA R		 12/22/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,417.38		0.00

		43381276		FITZPATRICK, SUSAN M		 08/17/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,069.72		0.00

		55402773		WERBNER, MARGARET L		 11/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.99		0.00

		102506538		WENGROD, ROBERT W		 03/26/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		22,541.37		0.00

		156467428		FLAHERTY, KATHLEEN M		 06/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,162.48		0.00

		164463914		STONE, ROBIN A		 05/04/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,495.22		0.00

		341460528		INSKEEP, CHERYL C		 03/14/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,864.51		0.00

		379489581		MILLER, JILL W		 06/22/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,134.63		0.00

		389484255		RIPPLE, JANE P		 11/08/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,949.76		0.00

		395463569		DOMINA, MARY ANN		 08/25/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,507.98		0.00

		502726180		KINNEY, KRISTIN L		 04/03/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,769.24		0.00

		521945524		BERGER, MARY A		 07/30/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		8,571.78		0.00

		522761842		THOMAS-SALAZAR, PAMELA T		 01/16/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,634.27		0.00

		525968389		FRESQUEZ, DOLORES D		 02/02/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,365.51		0.00

		585088938		VALDEZ, CARL M		 11/20/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,530.07		0.00

		585093375		HARRIS, JULIA ANNE		 08/12/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,366.26		0.00

		585163902		TYLER, PATRICIA		 02/14/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,571.53		0.00

		585185174		THOMPSON, SUSAN L		 03/10/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,820.20		0.00

		585318957		MC CRAY, DEBORAH A		 01/10/1966		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,059.93		0.00

		585466304		ABEYTA, ANEEDA		 11/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.74		0.00

		585488856		SALAZAR, CHARLIE M		 12/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,634.27		0.00

		585547631		HEIMAN, PATRICIA J		 03/15/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		18,570.24		0.00

		585568833		HERN, YOLANDA M		 05/27/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,309.17		0.00

		585643264		POMPA, PAULA S		 04/19/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,690.78		0.00

		585927825		LEWIS, DEAH L		 12/16/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,420.30		2,399.03

		1324776		SULLIVAN, JEFFREY		 02/06/1944		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		32,442.03		3,471.29

		585881141		MARRUJO, EDWINA G		 08/09/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,232.00		6,016.92

		521840072		GUTIERREZ, ANGELA P		 08/20/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,332.95		0.00

		523820062		PEREZ, JANIS M		 05/01/1953		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,891.09		0.00

		526782987		SALAZAR, EDITH CHRISTINE		 10/29/1954		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,870.00		0.00

		585055931		STEVENS, DOLORES A		 11/26/1945		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,980.00		0.00

		585093804		GUTIERREZ, CAROLYN		 09/26/1945		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,625.00		0.00

		585565866		IRVIN, MARTHA R		 08/14/1952		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,543.88		0.00

		585602351		SERRANO, JO ELLEN		 06/25/1953		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,945.84		0.00

		585729739		GALLEGOS, IRENE		 02/04/1956		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,037.63		0.00

		525081677		WASHBURN, CLIFF		 11/20/1963		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.00		0.00

		585447704		BOWERS, MEREDITH		 04/05/1949		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		73,059.00		7,817.28

		559749236		SATTER, RONALD E		 09/16/1948		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,737.50		0.00

		585075171		BRAZEAL, SANDRA SUE		 07/01/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,106.51		0.00

		585120170		ABERNATHY, LINDA L		 10/06/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,350.00		0.00

		337464569		GEANIOUS, GREGORY K		 05/07/1953		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		76,500.00		8,185.52

		436022927		OLDHAM, JULIA K		 12/06/1954		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,850.00		6,403.92

		500480178		KEHRMAN, HELENE L		 08/18/1946		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,818.50		0.00

		585096400		CRABB, SHIRLEY U		 11/11/1944		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,668.75		0.00

		585181558		SERVOLD, LINDA L		 12/02/1946		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		410.00		32.39

		585483005		LOPEZ, VIRGINIA R		 05/21/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,733.70		0.00

		585442310		MARTINEZ, ARNOLD A		 01/16/1951		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,785.00		0.00

		585504334		MORENO, JOSE		 10/26/1949		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		55,980.00		0.00

		525065380		DOWNEY, JOY C		 03/26/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,341.00		6,563.51

		525319253		BORDE, PAUL L		 12/19/1961		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,692.70		0.00

		585133648		MONTEZ, ALBERT		 01/23/1960		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,810.33		0.00

		585134722		CHAVEZ, MIGUEL ANTONIO		 02/07/1961		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,484.60		0.00

		585155897		GALLOSA, RICHARD		 05/18/1971		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,480.05		0.00

		585882141		VALDESPINO, TONY D		 05/12/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		1,400.00		0.00

		585882141		VALDESPINO, TONY D		 05/12/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,175.96		0.00

		541705590		LENHARDT, WENDY A		 08/26/1955		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,569.90		1,308.95

		585087077		DODSON, CHERYL KAE		 02/17/1957		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,686.88		765.36

		585342379		WHITE-MANTELLI, SHARON O		 01/13/1949		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,276.00		6,021.53

		521661861		VICENTI, NAOMI V		 05/09/1950		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		16,735.92		1,790.74

		585826524		GOMEZ, CAROLE M		 10/06/1957		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		81,337.52		8,703.20

		585398203		GONZALES-VIGIL, JANE		 09/29/1966		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		15,137.00		0.00

		525060785		VIGIL, BERNERANDA R		 05/22/1957		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		23,381.00		2,501.82

		527232641		HERRERA, EVA J		 06/19/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		13,167.94		1,409.00

		539428949		TALACHY, LEONA R		 03/27/1945		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,312.08		6,025.44

		585108939		MARTINEZ, JOSE L		 11/25/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,595.86		6,162.77

		585182398		FREDRICK, GEORGE H		 02/06/1947		EUNICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,000.00		237.00

		440480235		ROBERTS, JOAN K		 03/07/1951		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,783.75		0.00

		585449719		HUNTER, REBECCA ATENC		 05/24/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,116.06		0.00

		250907672		MCNEAL, RON L		 11/15/1949		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		51,351.00		0.00

		40480971		PRESPENTT, CATHLEEN		 07/31/1953		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,205.00		7,405.04

		525251574		HUNT, ROBIN K		 11/11/1962		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,893.00		6,194.55

		525413391		TAYLOR, TAMARA K		 05/20/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		36,624.32		3,918.84

		585127214		JACKSON, GARY L		 08/26/1943		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,214.00		6,121.91

		585144528		BEGAY, LULA M		 10/14/1947		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,552.09		6,907.05

		585214220		CALVERT, BRAD F		 11/06/1959		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		34,688.82		3,711.66

		585382591		KARTCHNER, ROSE M		 05/18/1950		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		67,779.00		7,252.38

		585463312		BEGAY, ROSELYN L		 09/15/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,206.00		6,549.11

		585566568		CAMP, DENA		 10/15/1951		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,939.03		3,631.46

		585783600		GREGORI, MARY LOU		 02/08/1959		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,464.00		6,041.74

		585847423		WALLACE, RICHARD S		 06/14/1963		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,436.00		6,038.64

		520508999		VANSICKLE, DONALD M		 09/12/1952		FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,387.50		0.00

		525983974		DICKERMAN, MARIE ALICE		 08/29/1945		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,323.00		0.00

		454800848		DURAN, EDMUNDO		 04/28/1947		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		41,261.26		4,415.03

		525862720		MORRIS, ESTHER		 02/10/1938		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,113.00		6,325.04

		585463227		DESANTIS, LUCIA		 05/20/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		61,212.00		6,549.64

		585701317		SANCHEZ, DEBBIE E		 10/13/1954		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		70,259.47		7,517.74

		585325531		MAY, ANDREA L		 06/11/1949		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,374.72		0.00

		585788738		MARTINEZ, MYRA M		 09/13/1954		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		38,120.00		4,078.80

		34383046		CLARK, CHERYL L		 05/06/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,779.83		5,968.45

		457216783		JEWETT, BARBARA C		 06/09/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,180.67		7,402.35

		466989269		DURAN, GEORGE W		 11/17/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		55,998.77		5,991.91

		585196218		JUDISCAK, LORETTA M		 09/15/1962		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		56,364.83		6,031.11

		585219860		LUCHINI, LIZABETH F		 10/11/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		69,895.72		7,478.89

		585381086		MONTOYA, MARGARITA G		 12/15/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		72,517.67		7,759.33

		585408693		GALLEGOS, MARTHA M		 08/01/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		68,557.56		7,335.67

		585461550		GALLEGOS, FRANCISCO S		 06/28/1953		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		62,440.60		6,681.09

		559314374		DAY, DAVID J		 08/30/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,881.00		0.00

		567134991		GREER, MARTIN G		 06/09/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		21,169.58		0.00

		585822461		QUINTANA, JUDITH P		 10/10/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,295.49		0.00

		246842178		FUCHS, JULIA C		 02/23/1949		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		156.00		0.00

		585344462		LOVATO-PACHECO, GLORIA		 05/30/1948		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,500.00		0.00

		585344595		SALAS, JUANITA		 03/24/1946		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,795.20		0.00

		585231371		BACA, KATHRYN E		 08/31/1960		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		52,821.90		5,651.89

		585247816		TERRY, CAROLYN K		 01/17/1950		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		546.00		43.13

		585319291		PIPER, ORALIA C		 05/16/1964		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,500.68		3,049.56

		525673201		YOUNG, JEFFERY A		 12/27/1972		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		6,319.78		0.00

		261967397		ALFONSO, DONNA R		 12/03/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,654.14		5,099.04

		557980621		DORADO, MARIA M		 04/14/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		78,556.60		8,405.53

		585083030		JARAMILLO, NANCY L		 06/19/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		765.00		0.00

		585607998		HARRIS, SHARON L		 12/21/1952		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		935.00		0.00

		585681555		OLNEY, MARY ELIZABETH P		 05/21/1953		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,287.50		0.00

		585287754		LAUMBACH, BELINDA		 10/21/1949		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		12,926.08		1,383.08

		522906132		CHWIRKA, REBECCA A		 07/28/1955		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,138.96		0.00

		649090374		MALONE, SARAH M		 07/29/1949		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,666.55		0.00

		342341599		WILCOXEN, MAX E		 06/21/1943		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,167.45		0.00

		585320622		ROYBAL, MARGARET C		 07/20/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,198.47		0.00

		585501775		LUCERO, GLORIA D		 02/25/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,546.04		0.00

		585562021		ROMERO, RICHARD L		 07/02/1951		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		556.50		0.00

		585826527		C DE BACA, WANDA A		 02/26/1956		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		69.91		0.00

		525961016		VIGIL, M DOLORES		 08/21/1941		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		456.35		36.05

		363501682		CORFIELD, D SATYA J		 10/11/1946		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,422.00		0.00

		525981516		MARTINEZ, ELOIDA E		 07/09/1941		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,055.00		0.00

		585860004		MARTINEZ, BARBARA A		 05/15/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,360.50		0.00

		585408720		CORTEZ, CHARLES		 03/11/1950		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,048.42		0.00

		585424645		MAESTAS, LOUIE R		 04/05/1950		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,154.90		0.00

		585585587		CORDOVA, PRISCILLA M		 11/02/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,844.19		0.00

		585585654		LOBATO, ANGELA B.		 10/26/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		78,296.00		0.00

		585423380		LUJAN, FLORINDA C		 07/17/1949		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		33,129.12		3,544.80

		585424939		ROYBAL, YMELDA GURULE		 04/14/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,749.92		6,393.36

		585685269		LOVATO, LORETTA J		 05/21/1955		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		22,834.25		2,443.31

		585687579		FERNANDEZ, ALBERT J		 07/01/1955		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		51,352.63		5,494.73

		108420464		BOE, LYNN F		 09/20/1949		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,942.05		0.00

		585243042		HESTAND, RANDY J		 01/25/1948		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		57,499.93		6,152.44

		78583719		MISBACH, RICHARD		 02/07/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,235.27		0.00

		115365349		LINK, BRIAN A.		 06/13/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		20,166.70		0.00

		525133486		FULTON, KIM R.		 12/21/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,552.41		0.00

		585462533		SOTO, ROBERT		 10/20/1952		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		19,658.01		0.00

		585623390		CARRILLO, JUDY		 11/12/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		10,306.73		0.00

		272785647		MANGIN, DONALD D.		 08/02/1965		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		41,313.00		0.00

		525198002		ARCHULETA, GEORGE J.		 03/10/1967		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,984.86		0.00

		585293892		TRUJILLO, DANNY		 01/19/1963		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		21,209.83		0.00

		585351504		MARTINEZ, ANNA M		 04/10/1966		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		13,266.05		0.00

		585474340		MARTINEZ, KAREN P.		 09/22/1968		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		25,502.20		0.00

		585847596		MCCOOL, RICHARD J.		 01/29/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		26,785.55		0.00

		504561850		MENZEL, LINDA L		 07/20/1951		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		28,017.00		2,997.85

		522826768		TICE, JACQUELINE ANNE		 09/20/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,959.00		6,950.56

		550029707		TICE, THOMAS MATTHEW		 11/25/1955		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		59,069.00		6,320.33

		585641610		SHINGLETON, CONNIE W		 11/07/1953		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		21,007.34		2,247.76

		132405335		CLICKNER-PATTERSON, PATRICIA R		 08/22/1949		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,796.42		1,089.95

		180505821		STEWART, LINDA L		 03/26/1956		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,022.00		1,423.77

		404520278		THRELKELD, KAY		 02/04/1940		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		58,491.75		6,258.63

		519588072		HALE, CAROL EVONNE		 05/10/1947		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,751.00		6,500.40

		123461374		OLIVER-WRIGHT, PATRICIA KATHERINE		 12/26/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,121.33		0.00

		134328638		FARNHAM, PAMELA W		 05/25/1944		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,801.07		0.00

		525153961		LEMUS, PATRICIA		 06/22/1964		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		2,504.94		0.00

		157424527		BREZA, EMILY G		 09/19/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,469.79		0.00

		391606082		SEIDL, KATHLEEN M		 11/28/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,490.00		0.00

		464627091		SCHWENDIMANN, CAROL		 03/04/1940		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		525041284		MOULTON, THERESE N		 02/03/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,600.00		0.00

		585504740		HARRELL, CHRISTOPHER L		 11/19/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		525153961		LEMUS, PATRICIA		 06/22/1964		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		16,775.60		0.00

		525333414		FRESQUEZ, STEPHEN A		 02/07/1967		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,875.00		0.00

		158382852		RUBINO, ANGELA F		 07/01/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		27,335.00		2,924.87

		548709578		MASON, FRANCES K		 03/03/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		26,316.58		2,815.81

		585364785		GARCIA, VERONICA C		 08/01/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		158,538.46		16,963.59

		464627091		SCHWENDIMANN, CAROL		 03/04/1940		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,100.00		86.90

		566667148		DELAMATER, JOHN B		 01/12/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,998.00		1,500.75

		585423200		BEACHAM JR, WILLIAM JR.		 09/16/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		15,001.60		1,185.12

		585668907		BROWN, SUSAN S		 03/29/1954		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,722.50		1,321.07

		585644392		FLORES, CAROLINE S		 08/21/1954		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,320.00		0.00

		585865832		PLANK, LAURA E		 03/28/1954		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,995.53		0.00

		522027140		O'CONNOR, PATIA A		 08/22/1959		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		31,445.50		3,364.69

		585270024		KROEKER, DAINETTA		 04/28/1963		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,774.23		0.00

		466960602		TAYLOR YANCEY, JOY DENISE		 08/28/1954		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		64,612.00		6,913.40

		585289822		REYENSBERG, FRANKLIN M		 05/08/1949		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,124.29		0.00

		522584590		GARCIA, DOLLINE M		 09/17/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,085.88		0.00

		524809861		PADILLA, ANGELINA R		 11/29/1954		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,717.33		0.00

		585099735		GALLEGOS, ROSABEL G		 03/17/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		16,357.69		0.00

		585424134		GARDUNO, PETER I		 10/26/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		870.09		0.00

		585560994		GARCIA-HERRERA, DIANE T		 12/14/1951		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		374.96		0.00

		585827356		VIGIL, DELLA RAE		 10/12/1956		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,442.70		0.00

		525151956		TRIPP, RICHARD J		 08/28/1958		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		60,276.26		6,449.51

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		2,110.00		225.77

		585505184		GARDUNO, YOLANDA		 02/06/1951		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		4,046.00		432.92

		525062069		SANDOVAL, STEVE W		 07/19/1957		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,643.00		0.00

		585282953		LUCERO, CONNIE I		 01/29/1946		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,732.57		294.90

		585290144		BUSTOS, DAVID I		 09/27/1963		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		14,369.40		1,135.18

		585408864		YARA, JEANETTE C		 11/24/1952		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		OTHER CERTIFIED		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,670.00		289.93

		531744294		LILLY, SHELLY F		 09/29/1959		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		OTHER CERTIFIED		RT		Return to Work		47,267.62		5,057.64

		585282269		BODNAR, JEANETTE		 12/13/1945		ABQ INSTITUTE FOR MATH AND SCIENCE @ UNM		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,540.00		4,551.84

		585707993		ESTRADA, RONALD ARMANDO		 03/23/1957		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		112340479		CABARRUS, JOSEPH A JR.		 09/12/1944		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,564.00		6,266.46

		585868606		CORDOVA HINES, LORRAINE R		 09/03/1963		ACADEMY OF TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,018.34		2,997.96

		585606417		PEREZ, GILBERT R		 04/03/1958		ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,535.00		6,370.26

		585021429		BUSTOS-GARCIA, KATHLEEN		 08/10/1955		ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,557.00		5,516.68

		585681628		SUMMY, DORA M		 12/26/1966		ALBUQUERQUE SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,022.00		5,459.24

		212622920		STEVENSON, ANN B		 03/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE SIGN LANGUAGE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,847.92		3,621.71

		585588429		SCHICK, SAMMIE L		 08/28/1950		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,998.00		0.00

		585021165		GURULE, VINCENT L		 06/17/1966		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,553.73		3,162.19

		430529383		JACKSON, WILLIAM T		 11/15/1933		ALBUQUERQUE TALENT DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,253.48		573.04

		262682064		PITTS, HAROLENE		 08/08/1944		ALDO LEOPOLD HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,050.00		0.00

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,236.24		2,700.30

		585245976		CARTER, SHERRY ANN		 07/07/1947		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,337.22		4,851.01

		346465810		WRIGHT, PHYLLIS S		 06/15/1950		ALMA D'ARTE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,999.00		0.00

		83482942		SINHA, RAJI		 08/16/1940		AMY BIEHL HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,706.00		6,602.64

		525115554		JARAMILLO, ANTHONY B		 02/08/1959		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,776.86		6,396.19

		525196389		MARTINEZ, GRACE		 01/22/1961		CARINOS CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,309.39		3,885.08

		585816810		ROJAS, PATRICIO A.		 05/01/1949		CORAL COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,000.00		3,210.00

		154503187		REDNER, CYNTHIA L		 07/25/1953		CORAL COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		12,695.27		0.00

		585163415		ROBERTS, RUTH D		 05/20/1954		CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,489.00		7,114.22

		585440819		GIANNINI, NORMA J		 02/15/1950		CORRALES INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,000.00		5,350.13

		525889509		THOMPSON, CLAUDIE P JR.		 09/25/1941		COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,073.12		6,427.82

		130408376		SERAFIN, STANLEY J		 06/17/1947		DIGITAL ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		300.00		0.00

		585464191		LOWE, CARMELITA		 05/14/1952		DREAM DINE' CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		525414325		CHANCELLOR, ALAN L		 04/08/1966		EAST MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,757.88		5,431.06

		585944521		NUCKOLS, DAVID C		 05/08/1956		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		56,500.00		0.00

		320426779		MATTHIES, KRISTINE A		 08/10/1948		ESTANCIA VALLEY CLASSICAL ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,200.00		173.80

		549964391		WINCHESTER, SHELLEY		 05/13/1952		EXPLORE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,692.49		5,852.10

		525044194		DAVIS, PAMELA SMITH		 01/23/1959		LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,220.00		6,657.60

		585587735		TENNISON, ALAN D		 01/08/1953		LA ACADEMIA DE ESPERANZA		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,000.00		1,926.00

		585404011		MAESTAS, ANALEE N		 02/17/1951		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,161.22		3,869.27

		585827461		ABEYTA, CARLOS R		 05/23/1956		LA PROMESA EARLY LEARNING		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,000.00		3,209.98

		523821041		LOVATO, JOSE M		 09/17/1955		LA RESOLANA LEADERSHIP ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,130.22		1,297.90

		115386550		SCHWARTZBERG, LISA		 08/18/1948		LA TIERRA MONTESSORI SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,984.80		3,315.44

		525275979		MARQUEZ, RAMONA M		 11/03/1962		LAS MONTANAS CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,281.13		6,664.07

		235869582		DAVIS, BRENDA KAY		 12/01/1952		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,779.06		5,326.32

		548727094		CORK, LESLIE L		 10/04/1951		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,078.92		1,827.42

		585489497		DIAZ, NORA J		 12/14/1951		LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,415.00		6,678.42

		585363619		VIGIL, PEARL		 09/08/1951		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		16,130.00		0.00

		525250466		MONEY, ROBERT		 12/08/1961		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		525864520		MAESTAS, MARIE ANGELA		 08/17/1941		MC CURDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,607.60		2,419.03

		585645462		CHAVEZ, MICHAEL D		 08/15/1954		MEDIA ARTS COLLABORATIVE CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,062.50		3,858.75

		585344828		LUJAN, ALFREDO C		 11/30/1949		MONTE DEL SOL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,981.23		7,594.92

		585488214		SPENCE, LYNNE		 04/08/1950		MOSAIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,104.44		0.00

		585829068		GURULE, PERCILLA H		 08/10/1955		MOUNTAIN MAHOGANY COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,162.66		0.00

		585664265		CATANACH-APODACA, DAWN		 05/13/1957		NEW AMERICA SCHOOL-LAS CRUCES		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,609.75		4,666.28

		585608469		GARCIA, PAUL M		 04/28/1955		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,932.96		0.00

		386681382		NICOL, DAVID B		 03/05/1957		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,720.02		2,002.99

		585941299		MCINTYRE, ROBERT G		 12/30/1956		NEW MEXICO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,967.52		6,309.60

		585723430		GRANADOS, SARA CLAYTON		 08/31/1962		NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,482.44		3,475.55

		47460259		MARTINEZ, KIM		 09/28/1953		NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,028.56		3,320.11

		112561062		KANE, NANCY J		 07/24/1959		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,452.00		7,324.45

		208467445		BUCK, LAURIE JO		 11/02/1956		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		84,179.99		9,007.24

		585128329		MOULTON, KENNETH V		 02/16/1949		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,928.00		6,091.30

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,284.20		3,347.31

		585946729		BARNHART, SUSAN M		 01/10/1962		NORTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,539.00		7,333.58

		529886308		HANSEN, TERRILL M		 01/31/1956		PECOS CONNECTIONS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,099.02		0.00

		585265413		TERR, NANCY E		 09/16/1953		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,380.40		2,287.65

		585505184		GARDUNO, YOLANDA		 02/06/1951		RIO GALLINAS SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		658.00		70.40

		585200607		CORDOVA, ROGER		 04/02/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,000.00		6,740.89

		585381922		PARGAS, BENNY R		 11/30/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,998.76		534.88

		585466518		ORTEGA, LINDA D		 04/21/1951		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,834.20		4,369.17

		585689946		PORTILLOS, CIPRIANO L		 05/31/1954		ROBERT F KENNEDY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,013.47		6,528.50

		585389805		TOLEDO, MICHAEL J		 04/08/1948		SAN DIEGO RIVERSIDE CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,701.00		0.00

		142424562		JOLLY, JEFFREY M		 10/19/1953		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,641.84		4,027.68

		525084780		STEPHENS, ROBERT A		 03/10/1965		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,860.83		2,446.10

		525292393		ROSS, RICHARD E		 06/06/1963		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,694.16		2,963.22

		585148335		ROMERO, LUCY C		 12/31/1945		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,345.26		6,456.91

		585488739		HERRERA, PATRICIA D		 03/15/1950		SCHOOL OF DREAMS ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,444.26		1,224.48

		92446505		KIRBY, KEVIN		 09/05/1952		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,396.00		5,606.47

		459310625		KEY, JAMES S		 09/12/1961		SOUTH VALLEY ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		14,897.50		1,594.04

		521667240		YELLOTT, DAVID		 10/19/1948		SOUTHWEST AERONAUTICS, MATH, AND SCIENCE ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,860.00		5,976.96

		585481071		ARAGON, GILBERT D		 10/29/1952		SOUTHWEST PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,645.00		1,459.93

		585660980		GIRARD, ELIZABETH A		 12/15/1955		Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,664.60		6,276.99

		440522333		DENSOW, GAYLE A		 07/25/1948		TAOS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,600.00		6,056.09

		585289536		VIGIL, REGINA M		 01/14/1948		TAOS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,014.52		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,102.50		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		THE ACADEMY FOR TECHNOLOGY AND THE CLASSICS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,850.00		0.00

		585644994		COX, DARLENE B		 10/28/1952		THE ASK ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,899.00		4,911.13

		97508757		GRAPSAS-MCDONALD, CAROLYN ANN		 08/16/1959		THE GREAT ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		9,687.43		1,036.56

		585561146		CALLES, GUADALUPITA ME		 03/08/1951		TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		375.00		0.00

		551173223		WISE, SHIRLEY A		 11/29/1960		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,143.75		0.00

		585663731		GARCIA-SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO M		 06/29/1955		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,321.50		0.00

		446582668		ALVA, CATHERINE J		 07/03/1953		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,869.00		4,693.93

		511660098		TARANGO, MARY M		 12/10/1958		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		90,000.00		9,630.00

		525135278		MOSER, PATRICK JOSEPH		 03/16/1958		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		20,666.05		2,211.24

		585663731		GARCIA-SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO M		 06/29/1955		TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY PUBLIC ACADEMY		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,638.25		3,278.28

		525175376		VIGIL, ANGELA D		 12/26/1959		WILLIAM W & JOSEPHINE DORN CHARTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,246.74		1,845.40

		356420365		HOGAN, JULIA A		 02/13/1949		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,110.12		0.00

		465026176		LOWE, GLENDA L		 02/27/1954		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,898.34		0.00

		585153788		LASITER, KATHLEEN A		 02/27/1957		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,091.60		0.00

		329489161		BURRS, JANET M		 06/23/1952		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,261.30		2,809.93

		523582488		COLUMBUS, DANIEL L		 02/16/1945		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,476.41		7,113.05

		525047801		ARRIETA, CAROL M		 03/22/1957		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,219.00		5,052.31

		525115119		WRIGHT, VALERI ANN		 07/21/1959		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,331.00		5,920.42

		585689686		GONZALES, JOHANNA E		 10/01/1953		ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,407.00		5,928.58

		585744160		SIVINSKI, SHARON A		 07/26/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		13,213.18		0.00

		116507678		LOMBARDI, MICHAEL J		 06/07/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,668.77		0.00

		359403836		NICHELASON, MARGERY G		 11/06/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,361.64		0.00

		457654271		SIFUENTES-ETHRIDGE, MARIA EUGENIA		 04/07/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,202.78		0.00

		525023019		KOLB, RACHAEL		 03/22/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		34,415.44		0.00

		585488461		CASTILLO, FRANK R		 11/30/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,115.56		0.00

		464177289		GRANBERRY, GARY A		 07/16/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		43,757.05		0.00

		473888539		REED, WILLIAM A		 07/20/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,000.01		0.00

		525060517		ROMERO, PAUL B		 09/30/1970		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		36,580.68		0.00

		525155449		ORONA, KAREN A		 05/26/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		5,724.34		0.00

		525233769		BATY, ELMER		 08/21/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		45,659.63		0.00

		585429653		RINCON, GEORGE HERNANDEZ		 12/25/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		37,024.46		0.00

		585927632		GURULE DE DURAN, DOLORES M		 07/01/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,232.61		0.00

		13448094		SWANSON, KATHLEEN F		 10/25/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,629.02		3,277.30

		42665913		ALTER, LYNN J		 02/11/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,160.38		3,548.22

		52406629		PICCIONE, MARK		 01/09/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,949.07		6,200.48

		110486259		RUBOLINO-GARCIA, ANTOINETTE M		 02/12/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,642.34		6,381.71

		116341630		CRISCUOLA, VINCENT		 05/11/1943		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,975.19		4,812.39

		120488336		SPARAGO, DANIEL I		 06/02/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,744.96		6,285.75

		160423358		GIBSON, EDWARD A		 11/10/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,453.00		7,003.54

		171483113		FRICK, REBECCA ANN		 03/11/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,807.21		7,576.40

		175443203		ZUBER, GLORIA A		 08/07/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,553.25		6,693.18

		176403065		NOVICH, ERIKA R		 03/01/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,418.82		6,250.89

		277527824		PEPKE, DALE P		 05/11/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,190.86		6,119.47

		304582730		KUEBLER, CYNTHIA G		 06/11/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,611.40		2,847.41

		306603329		SCHMIDT, JOANN M		 05/05/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,451.99		6,040.31

		307445209		SNIDER, JERALD E		 05/15/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,593.19		4,343.51

		310545268		NEVITT, AMY		 09/13/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,669.55		5,421.62

		318508401		WEISENHAUS, MARY L		 04/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,551.86		6,479.03

		324488954		WEISENHAUS, RALPH TOBY		 08/23/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,918.04		5,234.13

		343408630		VIGIL, DEBORA R		 09/16/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,788.35		6,504.28

		360566324		ACOSTA, JANET M		 07/29/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,352.95		6,136.81

		376627228		DOORN, JAMES A		 12/21/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,269.61		6,876.83

		380441808		SALTMAN, BRUCE H		 11/07/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		38,807.43		4,152.34

		383580119		PIRLOT, CRAIG E		 02/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,797.46		5,970.24

		386541240		SANCHEZ, DEBRA A		 10/26/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,618.45		4,025.10

		388524839		GLASGOW, GARY G		 12/26/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,138.33		3,973.77

		435702713		DORAN, GAIL B		 12/21/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,764.05		1,365.77

		440561102		FRANEY, ELIZABETH A		 09/15/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,961.98		4,703.89

		454887527		RAMOS, MANUEL E		 09/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,732.90		6,284.44

		460988681		LIDDELL, DONNA J		 01/15/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,645.41		4,884.03

		483685482		BAYSINGER, ALLEN R		 02/23/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,866.99		5,977.66

		502488295		FLAMMANG, DOUGLAS G		 04/28/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,777.85		7,573.24

		503649448		JOHNSON, MARJORIE N		 12/06/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,949.21		5,772.49

		507603967		LEGGETT, KATHRYN T		 05/28/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,201.44		6,013.53

		519647620		HEER, SUZANNE R		 10/02/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,424.10		5,823.48

		521740747		MRAZ, BARBARA A		 02/19/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,255.99		7,089.37

		521929601		FRAZZINI, JOHNNIE C		 03/10/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,885.27		4,695.67

		522689898		BARRERA, JOAN M		 04/17/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,183.62		5,690.56

		524065823		MANZANARES-MULROY, LISA MARIE		 01/10/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,405.49		6,570.42

		525041303		MORENO, LYDIA M		 06/16/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,032.23		6,530.54

		525061279		MARTINEZ, LYNDA J		 05/20/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,580.06		4,984.14

		525063307		GALLEGOS, RALPH P		 06/02/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,001.00		5,564.00

		525066024		TORRES, RONNIE R		 06/02/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,229.98		6,230.57

		525067750		SPIESS, LINDA K		 07/08/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,335.58		2,282.92

		525087648		CHAVEZ, RALPH E		 07/20/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,034.87		5,888.73

		525112254		ZAMORA, DEBORAH H		 10/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,304.45		6,880.64

		525114991		LOPEZ, CELINE R		 10/07/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,850.81		6,618.03

		525117679		RAMIREZ, JANET C		 06/02/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,482.11		3,261.57

		525131668		MITCHELL-GODBOLT, SHERRIL D		 01/29/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,198.91		6,013.34

		525151415		STACKPOLE, VANESSA N		 07/01/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,415.56		6,036.50

		525198173		EKLUND, BETTINA R		 08/21/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,782.54		6,289.65

		525218114		MCCORKLE, ANNDRA N		 10/11/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,402.80		6,035.09

		525239264		SIERRA, MARTHA H		 09/26/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,215.37		2,805.14

		525257437		KNIGHT, ELIZABETH P		 04/08/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,253.95		6,019.19

		525290374		BROWN, MARTIN V		 11/30/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,044.09		4,926.73

		525295130		LOVATO, MARIA M		 02/16/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,784.87		3,186.96

		525299324		SANDOVAL, CLARA P		 09/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,872.20		5,978.37

		525686404		MULDER, DON D		 06/29/1936		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		81,426.61		8,712.64

		526862211		BYRDSONG, GERALDINE ANITA		 01/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,296.25		4,953.77

		527607839		MCDOWELL, CAROLYN D		 07/09/1942		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,942.53		2,882.88

		530367499		DUNBAR, TERRY		 08/28/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,646.95		6,810.28

		536821980		AVILA C, RICARDO		 04/03/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,054.07		6,639.81

		554882462		MARTINEZ, PATRICIA M		 03/27/1961		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,046.79		8,564.97

		564746176		DAIZOVI, LONNE G		 06/04/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,636.17		7,451.08

		565789937		JOHNSON, MARK R		 04/04/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,954.63		6,201.21

		585040507		BILLIE, MICHELE A		 11/03/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		8,224.45		880.01

		585056761		HAALAND, JOHN P		 12/13/1944		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,502.02		5,938.70

		585064237		CHURCH, CLIFFORD W		 03/30/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,963.16		5,773.97

		585079055		MADRID, ELOISA		 07/05/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,634.28		2,421.84

		585083675		SANCHEZ, JULIE L		 12/02/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,603.84		4,344.62

		585116818		ATLER, JULIE A		 02/05/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,336.62		5,172.03

		585117542		MCAFEE, GEORGE N		 12/09/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,567.18		1,879.73

		585135905		RODRIGUEZ-CARAVEO, BERNADETTE		 03/05/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,298.94		6,237.91

		585163956		MIRABAL, VICKI LEE		 05/11/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		76,894.24		8,227.64

		585203553		ASCENZI, CELIA LAURIE		 03/18/1945		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,412.93		6,143.12

		585215029		MC MATH, LORETTA F		 03/09/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,040.39		5,247.36

		585223177		ROMERO, VICTOR		 01/14/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		35,931.44		3,844.64

		585239510		GILES, GLENN E		 01/02/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,480.65		5,080.41

		585241441		BAKER, CONSTANCE A		 06/13/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,509.61		7,758.60

		585248427		AMUNDSON, LUCIA A		 12/03/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,974.26		3,421.23

		585262118		PINO, JUAN A		 11/08/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,575.32		4,769.57

		585265386		GARCIA, NINA MARIE		 04/19/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,465.02		6,362.67

		585281954		BARKER, PHYLLIS A		 12/03/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,227.95		5,267.51

		585303071		MARTINEZ-MARR, DIANA L		 02/05/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,364.93		6,138.11

		585321954		ORTEGA, ROBERTO		 04/04/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,005.99		6,955.58

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		250.24		26.78

		585323617		DEUELL, SANDRA		 04/17/1947		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,919.01		4,806.36

		585323799		CHAVEZ, TOBIAS R JR.		 02/19/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,863.20		6,726.45

		585343730		LOPEZ, JAMES NELSON		 07/25/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,967.71		3,420.55

		585368373		RUSSELL, DIANA T		 09/14/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		74,052.14		7,923.58

		585371945		ANDES, MICHELLE M		 05/19/1963		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		35,943.26		3,845.98

		585380180		HALE, MARY J		 05/14/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,061.20		6,747.64

		585388839		WELCH, ROBERT		 08/07/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,819.00		6,614.68

		585440461		MONTALVO, YOLANDA M		 02/18/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,362.05		6,137.76

		585440502		SAUCEDO, STELLA A		 05/19/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,402.47		6,035.06

		585442365		COOK, LOIS J		 06/28/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,812.06		4,687.92

		585443603		CORDOVA, JANE A		 01/29/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,909.06		6,517.25

		585444035		ANDERSON, BARBARA L		 07/09/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,143.26		7,505.27

		585465885		PHILPOT, BERNADETTE E		 06/02/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,127.27		2,260.63

		585466461		GARCIA, JOHNNIE R		 08/27/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,630.92		5,631.56

		585486171		CRISTO, RUTH IRENE		 07/22/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,449.74		5,077.10

		585487612		TRUJILLO, LINDA B		 09/12/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,033.70		3,213.59

		585488537		AGUILAR, ELIZABETH A		 11/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,202.79		4,836.67

		585488769		VORIS, SUE ANN		 09/18/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,630.92		4,026.62

		585529024		CANDELARIA, SAMUEL A		 09/21/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,253.07		5,805.06

		585529198		SAAVEDRA, MICHAEL R		 05/07/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,565.00		6,373.37

		585567960		WEILER, DANE WAIL		 08/13/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		81,446.78		8,714.87

		585568764		SCHMITZ- EATON, GAIL C		 07/07/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,875.91		5,443.74

		585569389		LATHAM, FLORA C		 08/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		2,133.96		228.33

		585580495		EREKSON, DEBRA A		 06/13/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,763.11		7,143.76

		585581504		ZIMMERLY, PATRICIA D		 12/03/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,196.02		6,333.87

		585582392		KINOSHITA, PATRICIA G		 06/28/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,490.95		7,328.60

		585588381		BUTSCHER, JAMES H		 11/21/1951		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,491.05		7,007.51

		585601352		SILVA-DUNBAR, ANTOINETTE J		 01/26/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,907.64		7,908.17

		585601902		HENRY, MATT		 10/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,784.08		5,434.01

		585607453		WELBORN, MARIE K		 05/04/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,564.97		7,764.40

		585642953		BACA, PAMELA L		 07/16/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,816.98		7,577.45

		585665868		MCNETT, JOHN F JR.		 09/30/1959		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,270.02		6,448.93

		585701090		STANLEY, CECILIA M		 08/24/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,123.42		5,791.16

		585702398		TAYLOR, DONNA S		 08/25/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,540.93		164.88

		585703355		RICE, CHARLA M		 02/17/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,859.86		7,260.91

		585709065		ANAYA, DORIS P		 10/10/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,496.84		6,580.11

		585709567		VERTREES, JOSEPH D		 01/31/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,610.82		5,629.34

		585743144		DIMAS, JESSIE I		 02/20/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,828.80		6,615.67

		585789584		DAVIDSON, RUSSELL V		 11/10/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,560.93		5,088.99

		585803414		SHEPARDSON, LAURA S		 12/23/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,082.39		4,288.75

		585808405		BODMAN, CECILIE H		 07/21/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,010.27		7,170.00

		585869359		WEBB, KAREN A		 03/04/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,697.03		4,568.56

		585869540		MACERNIE, LAWRENCE M		 01/10/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,039.01		6,210.11

		585901011		DE MORROW, GLORIA M.S.		 01/31/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,585.33		4,342.69

		585905618		ARAGON, DIEGO J		 06/17/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,219.78		7,192.46

		585906320		FELTER-SHELTON, NANCY A		 03/18/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,310.79		3,136.23

		585906447		SHOEMATE, DAVID C		 12/05/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,138.16		2,689.82

		585907808		MAIER, KENNETH M		 01/19/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,488.06		1,871.24

		585943631		MONTANO, CHRIS E		 07/06/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,829.43		6,080.75

		585946394		EDEN, SUSAN M		 06/11/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,263.62		2,917.13

		585946587		D'ANZA, JAN L		 01/29/1957		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,653.85		4,884.95

		585985666		BARTOLUCCI, LAURA A		 06/18/1962		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,681.50		2,854.83

		587661044		MALONE, JAMES W		 05/19/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,153.12		2,370.37

		203385698		KEYSER, SYBIL G		 07/21/1952		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,559.30		0.00

		264255249		GRODNER, PATRICIA A		 06/06/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,222.94		0.00

		306407542		CAREY, LUANA		 08/25/1939		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,782.79		0.00

		453947207		STOTTS, MELISSA H		 06/24/1953		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,372.76		0.00

		494527981		RUTTER, KATHLEEN D		 09/22/1955		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		9,926.80		0.00

		494746579		WILSON, DAVID ARAM		 05/20/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,769.92		0.00

		500502653		VITALE, JOHN S		 09/06/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,837.07		0.00

		504624630		RUTTER, KENNETH J		 03/15/1948		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,434.38		0.00

		585388590		TURICIANO, BARBARA J		 01/02/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,302.78		0.00

		585465331		SALAZAR-JAYNES, BARBARA E		 01/19/1950		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,378.91		0.00

		585467051		ARCHULETA, RICHARD F		 11/10/1949		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		13,241.27		0.00

		585642335		SANCHEZ, HELEN S.		 02/22/1954		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		16,736.91		0.00

		585943788		ROBINSON, CARY J		 10/21/1958		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,438.44		0.00

		26307621		CHERRY, LINDA M		 05/03/1940		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		59,506.43		4,701.04

		51389438		CARTER, TREVOR		 12/04/1946		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		6,921.61		546.81

		519925019		NOEL, KEN R		 06/30/1960		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		54,623.03		4,315.22

		525068518		GALLEGOS, BRENDA L		 07/02/1964		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		38,332.72		3,028.35

		585804128		CARR, MICHAEL J		 04/18/1956		ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		26,273.01		2,075.58

		585234057		JOHNSON, PATRICIA LEE		 11/02/1960		ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,931.00		5,235.60

		585927732		MOORE, HOUSTON WAYNE		 06/05/1957		ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,730.51		5,107.17

		373662655		MCEACHERN, MICHELE B		 05/08/1960		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,365.58		6,994.19

		525046641		SMITH, JOAN E		 01/01/1959		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,648.00		7,880.38

		585048658		COMBS, LARRY R		 07/06/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		95,237.30		10,190.33

		585083263		NUANES, MICHAEL A		 02/21/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,880.00		7,477.17

		585166978		TRAMMELL, MELVIN G		 05/26/1954		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,017.00		7,063.80

		585621383		MONDRAGON, JOAN T		 10/25/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,622.00		7,877.50

		585689056		MONDRAGON, BILLY P JR.		 01/24/1955		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		77,760.00		8,320.39

		585825014		COPPEDGE, ERNESTINE		 02/15/1957		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,152.14		5,580.31

		585840039		MASSEY, DAWNELL		 04/24/1954		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		77,754.00		8,319.71

		585923493		BOWDEN, KENNETH R		 11/13/1960		ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		83,492.36		8,933.64

		326504843		EDWARDS, TINA L		 09/14/1955		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,200.00		0.00

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,200.00		0.00

		522395492		SWOPE, BELINDA J		 12/22/1967		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,628.50		0.00

		585200486		DAUGHERTY, REBECCA		 10/27/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,750.00		0.00

		585309608		NEWLAND, NANCY A		 04/13/1949		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,832.50		0.00

		585383878		BOYD, QUENTIN D		 10/13/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		900.00		0.00

		585464817		RUSSELL, MAUNEE SUZANNE		 02/08/1952		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,023.60		0.00

		585564634		MAGEE, SHERRY L		 11/07/1951		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,457.28		0.00

		585728565		MCKENZIE, DEBORAH A		 07/11/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,550.00		0.00

		264747583		BATES, PAMELA R		 01/29/1946		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,468.19		6,149.09

		525064718		HATFIELD, CAROL M		 05/18/1957		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,805.00		5,971.19

		527211320		CROWLEY, JANA S		 10/07/1956		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,295.00		6,237.59

		527431085		DOBEY, FRAN A		 11/13/1964		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,080.83		2,469.70

		585060686		NORRIS, MARY ANN		 08/26/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,524.00		4,978.11

		585214220		CALVERT, BRAD F		 11/06/1959		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		21,552.40		2,306.12

		585667965		JOHNSON, ROY G		 12/07/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,028.00		6,423.01

		585845577		HARRISON, SIDLEY S		 08/13/1958		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,032.80		4,818.48

		585902167		PARKS, RONALD JOE		 03/19/1959		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,504.00		7,008.83

		376625082		CARRILLO, LINDA K		 11/17/1953		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		450.00		35.55

		585138624		MARTINEZ, DEBRA D		 04/17/1962		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,000.00		237.00

		585200486		DAUGHERTY, REBECCA		 10/27/1950		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,350.00		185.65

		585464817		RUSSELL, MAUNEE SUZANNE		 02/08/1952		AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		973.60		76.91

		323483937		LYNCH, LORINDA M		 08/26/1952		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,085.00		6,001.04

		434800559		WHITE, DENNIS A		 07/25/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,656.10		4,564.29

		525065330		MC CLOUD, YVONNE		 01/28/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,906.91		6,731.14

		525082151		COKER, DEBORAH A		 01/22/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,537.00		5,728.53

		558804949		HOLLAND, NINA S		 08/19/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,068.53		1,398.38

		585060812		NIETO, CHRISTINE A		 05/01/1959		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,782.00		5,754.62

		585125369		CANDELARIA, ARTURO		 02/14/1945		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,836.00		5,760.54

		585283233		HINKLE, IRMA		 08/18/1953		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,036.00		5,781.94

		585344533		GALLEGOS, MARIA JESUSITA		 04/30/1949		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,223.74		6,336.95

		585387375		CANDELARIA, ADELA A		 09/16/1946		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,762.00		5,752.50

		585408397		HUGHES, LINDA C		 01/05/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,836.00		5,760.54

		585466811		DILLOW, BUDDY H W		 12/23/1954		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		9,962.06		1,065.93

		585520497		VANSCHAEMELHOUT, ANDREW		 02/13/1950		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,369.00		3,677.54

		585829406		SANCHEZ, ROBERTA		 11/15/1956		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,604.00		6,377.55

		525292393		ROSS, RICHARD E		 06/06/1963		BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,655.68		367.81

		437645952		PARRISH, ALAN L		 08/01/1944		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		75.00		0.00

		585808059		SMRT, MARIE D		 07/13/1956		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,175.00		0.00

		585492429		DURAN, KEVIN G.		 05/08/1969		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		39,850.00		0.00

		379765975		SHEEHAN, VINCENT G		 07/03/1958		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,262.73		5,271.20

		430981585		BULL, GRETCHEN R		 03/22/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,509.00		5,939.48

		460885880		THERGOOD, WANDA J		 04/26/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,251.67		5,270.01

		481529486		MACFARLANE, ALEXANDRA J		 07/12/1945		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		24,079.50		2,576.47

		490608239		BARNES, DAN S		 10/28/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,510.02		2,943.64

		524706592		VANARSDALE, ELISE S		 05/13/1950		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,455.00		5,826.71

		585048088		JARAMILLO, IRELIA M		 10/23/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,043.72		3,214.65

		585057661		BATEMAN, KATHLEEN		 09/14/1943		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,776.81		2,544.16

		585206249		GRIEGO, CLARENCE A		 05/25/1946		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,312.00		6,132.36

		585460948		LEWIS-SANCHEZ, PATRICIA		 06/15/1951		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,156.38		5,473.82

		585641914		TORRES, C GINA		 03/11/1952		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,009.00		7,170.06

		585806534		VIGIL, MARTY R		 07/06/1957		BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,274.00		5,165.41

		557843101		CARTER, CHRISTINE A		 03/19/1950		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,315.00		0.00

		522529336		MARTINEZ, BENERITO S SR.		 01/04/1941		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,668.63		5,742.58

		523043790		TREAT, LAURIE L		 06/28/1958		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,083.57		5,893.92

		525573281		WEISHEIT, SHA LYN		 10/02/1968		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,000.00		6,954.97

		585223795		GUFFEY, WILMA R		 04/15/1947		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,929.00		5,770.32

		585408240		KRUMHOLZ, ALBERTA M		 10/26/1948		BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,008.46		5,350.88

		270368817		HOLGUIN, GEORGIA M		 06/16/1940		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,466.84		0.00

		456784603		LUNA, GREGORIA A		 12/24/1948		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,692.19		0.00

		559606313		COLLINS, DAVID R		 09/19/1944		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,473.81		0.00

		585429180		BEMIS, MARGARET ANN		 03/07/1952		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		47.01		0.00

		585350882		AVILA, MANUEL D		 05/27/1975		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		18,722.95		0.00

		585028170		CHAVEZ, LUCILLE E		 02/19/1958		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,187.50		6,761.00

		585095039		ALFORD, BARBARA ANN		 08/11/1945		CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,050.00		8,565.35

		521924076		JACKSON, DALE E		 04/21/1962		CARRIZOZO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,126.00		6,540.53

		585764418		DICKEY, MARY ROSE		 02/15/1958		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,248.16		0.00

		71385885		MANNING, VINCENT		 04/26/1953		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,534.00		6,584.14

		266982805		MATHENY, SUSAN E		 03/20/1958		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,028.78		3,213.13

		430025146		WRIGHT, TIMOTHY L		 06/10/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,186.50		6,332.99

		516660430		BOOGNL, MARY ALICE		 06/27/1952		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,224.00		7,193.03

		527840020		GEE, JERRY J		 02/19/1951		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,801.10		6,505.73

		585223739		MANYGOATS, THELMA J		 11/21/1945		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,614.74		6,592.76

		585649019		YAZZIE, DONNA M		 06/14/1954		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,338.98		6,135.28

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		313.72		33.57

		585705456		JAMES, JUDY M		 06/14/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,520.34		5,405.69

		585681509		LEUPOLD, MARY FRANCES R		 09/21/1955		CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		516.76		40.83

		525196909		VALDEZ, LENORA V		 07/04/1961		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,657.69		0.00

		585182040		VALDEZ, JUSTINIANO A		 04/07/1948		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,926.38		0.00

		585423805		VALDEZ, GLORIA C		 05/07/1949		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,917.81		0.00

		585424809		SANCHEZ, JOSEPH R		 09/16/1950		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,773.77		0.00

		585585011		BATEMAN-LOPEZ, LILY		 07/11/1954		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,536.64		6,156.43

		585182040		VALDEZ, JUSTINIANO A		 04/07/1948		CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,336.35		263.57

		201423686		SPRINGFIELD, SALLY S		 08/01/1952		CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,860.10		0.00

		453909515		COULTER, LLOYD V		 07/10/1950		CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,828.36		5,973.63

		524409310		COOPER, CHARLANNE A		 09/23/1948		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,550.00		5,836.89

		585226983		BOOKY, ROBERT E		 10/18/1955		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,180.43		6,974.40

		585426500		WARD, DANNY L		 09/01/1957		CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		145.00		11.46

		435721061		BLAZEK, MARGARET H		 05/12/1950		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,300.00		0.00

		463847683		CORN, EDWARD W		 05/30/1949		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,025.00		0.00

		520621237		UERLING, JUDY R		 06/02/1951		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,900.00		0.00

		525062918		WHITE, SUSAN L		 06/23/1959		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		975.00		0.00

		525768830		FRANSE, JERRIE LOU		 03/31/1937		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,187.50		0.00

		585064576		ST. JOHN, BARBARA ANNE		 03/27/1962		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		100.00		0.00

		585145447		VICKREY, BARBARA A		 12/20/1940		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,250.00		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,100.00		0.00

		585209945		POLLARD, JOYCE		 02/24/1943		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		250.00		0.00

		585349244		STOCKTON, RHONDA A		 04/15/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		200.00		0.00

		585426271		HUBBY, RONNIE G		 06/13/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,600.00		0.00

		585504638		REID, SHERYL G		 10/12/1952		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,950.00		0.00

		585545512		BACA, LINDA LOU		 01/30/1955		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		17,396.99		0.00

		585547917		NUTTALL, CARLA E		 12/29/1955		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,050.00		0.00

		585646912		STEWART, DONNA L		 02/07/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,181.25		0.00

		585664793		HESTER, RUBY L		 10/24/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,050.00		0.00

		585740245		ROBERTS, RHONDA K		 03/16/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,443.75		0.00

		585740506		SWEET, PAMELA D		 01/10/1957		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,005.75		0.00

		585803592		DAVIS, GINA S		 10/02/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		525041817		BILBERRY, BETTY FRANCES		 05/04/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,233.00		6,123.84

		525047485		ROBINSON, DEBBIE L		 06/24/1958		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,758.00		6,180.22

		525430616		ROBERTS, RHONDA K		 01/21/1965		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,828.00		6,401.71

		585136592		CHEVILLE, PATRICIA L		 01/10/1961		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,163.00		5,046.49

		585268908		HUEY, DIANA L		 01/22/1946		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,585.05		2,737.66

		585545069		EVERHART, DOUGLAS A		 12/26/1956		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,880.50		5,765.20

		585800172		PARRISH, ROBERT K		 07/27/1954		CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,514.00		4,977.10

		445561301		RICO, KATHIE		 02/17/1951		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,498.80		0.00

		525115673		CARREON, ROSEMARY G		 02/21/1954		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,076.64		0.00

		525237318		PADILLA, BRENDA J		 12/16/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,676.00		0.00

		585366843		PEDRAZA, ELEANOR S		 01/13/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,009.56		0.00

		585468379		MARTINEZ, ROBERTO		 12/02/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,446.71		0.00

		585485770		CASTRILLO, DOLORES M		 01/06/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,625.90		0.00

		585542962		GONZALES, MARY LOU O		 03/06/1950		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,490.87		0.00

		585583175		CONWAY, BETTY C		 11/28/1952		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,375.22		0.00

		585660902		SALAS, LUCILLE D		 12/18/1951		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,585.61		0.00

		585661302		ESCOBEDO, ROSELLA B		 05/15/1955		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.00		0.00

		585883702		MUNOZ, GILBERT S		 06/22/1957		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,348.07		0.00

		585238557		HARTMAN, KELLIE M		 04/06/1963		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,052.00		5,783.51

		585880114		MARRUJO, SONIA M		 03/25/1958		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,770.43		2,971.44

		525782711		CHAVEZ, ARCENIO T		 11/08/1938		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		18,254.57		1,442.11

		585605991		GARCIA, HELEN L.		 11/09/1949		COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,188.65		567.93

		585309470		SHOMAN, ELAINE F		 12/17/1948		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,273.00		0.00

		511627713		BAGBY, KATHARINE L		 02/20/1954		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,859.00		6,404.79

		525136514		EICHWALD, SANDRA T		 10/01/1960		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,087.00		6,750.23

		585306406		MACE, LILI A		 01/13/1952		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,745.76		4,573.92

		585466683		LUCERO, ADELA V		 11/04/1948		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,603.00		4,665.62

		585702001		CORDOVA, FABIAN F		 11/08/1953		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,750.00		4,895.22

		585867433		DARRINGTON, YOLANDA O		 09/26/1958		CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		20,143.60		1,591.35

		585301305		RODRIGUEZ, DANNY F		 05/07/1949		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,173.25		6,973.45

		585884255		TURNER, DELIA V		 03/25/1956		DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,065.00		5,677.93

		422784017		HICKEY, ROBERT L		 09/25/1962		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,343.00		5,600.73

		520604893		JORDAN, PAULA ANDREA		 09/01/1950		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,432.48		3,149.28

		585115263		SAVAGE, MEGAN M		 11/01/1959		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,241.78		4,626.88

		585147209		COLLINS, FREDRICK D		 08/21/1947		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,723.34		2,859.36

		585402930		HERNANDEZ, ROBERT A		 12/10/1950		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,604.00		6,270.61

		585805501		PRUDENCIO, ANNA J		 04/17/1955		DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,754.68		5,751.77

		585504604		TOLLETT, KATHERINE C		 09/30/1952		DORA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,345.00		6,242.97

		281465080		STROUP, RAYMOND M		 11/10/1947		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,797.60		0.00

		552926860		FULLER, CARLA M		 08/14/1952		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,894.00		0.00

		585502138		GAYLOR, TOM		 10/22/1950		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,547.40		0.00

		585587224		MANZANARES, CARLOS R		 06/29/1953		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,442.60		0.00

		585686816		RENDON, STEVE M		 02/09/1955		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		155.00		0.00

		585229053		MANZANARES, MILNOR		 01/07/1948		DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		13,115.00		1,036.07

		50423367		KERVEN, CLAIRE		 11/14/1946		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		24,228.37		2,592.42

		492409095		THRONE, VIRGIL MICHAEL		 11/19/1942		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,830.00		2,014.88

		510526793		TYE, JULIA K		 09/17/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		10,012.13		1,071.29

		521943680		RODARTE, JOSEPH A		 12/26/1954		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,697.60		4,996.62

		525110639		ARCHULETA, DENNIS M		 12/12/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,446.64		5,718.76

		525115672		SANTILLANES, JOHN L		 09/14/1958		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,439.00		5,182.85

		525234611		MARTINEZ, FREDERICK M		 03/22/1961		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,524.82		7,225.21

		525252156		QUINTANA, LEONARD R		 01/06/1960		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,233.19		5,909.93

		525394365		GARCIA, MYRNA C		 07/03/1964		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		74,953.85		8,020.11

		562644417		DE NUIT, FRANCES S		 04/24/1944		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		17,610.36		1,884.30

		585027405		BRANCH, JAMES I		 07/11/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,485.00		5,829.91

		585118319		ROMERO, VICTOR FRANK		 08/28/1959		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,398.11		5,071.57

		585170343		GALLEGOS, STAR TIERA		 07/18/1958		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,671.45		5,100.93

		585320095		TRUJILLO, BECKI		 12/19/1941		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,433.10		5,503.26

		585322410		MARTINEZ, JEANNETTE		 06/09/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,554.00		6,158.32

		585369274		ATENCIO, FLORENCE L		 09/08/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,699.10		2,856.87

		585409238		GARCIA, MODESTO G		 03/08/1953		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,115.98		2,901.43

		585461383		MILLER, HAZEL LINDA		 12/26/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,816.00		5,330.40

		585461951		TRUJILLO, ELSA R		 11/04/1948		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,941.00		5,236.65

		585501702		LOPEZ, LORREDA		 10/29/1950		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,032.00		6,316.45

		585724017		ABEYTA, DEBORAH S		 03/25/1954		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,816.00		5,223.27

		585804083		SALAZAR, BEATRICE		 12/17/1955		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,767.15		6,395.05

		585922424		LOPEZ, SUSANA F		 03/31/1957		ESPANOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,767.99		6,074.06

		499643328		CONDUFF, CHRISTY J		 01/09/1957		ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		903.15		96.64

		284485473		WERTHEIM, SANDRA L		 05/02/1952		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,866.00		3,302.65

		525252971		PROPPS, LORI LYNN		 10/03/1961		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,612.00		5,629.43

		585564154		BOGLE, ROSELLA L		 01/21/1951		FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,756.00		296.73

		14308038		BUCH-HAGUE, EMILY S		 08/24/1939		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,868.77		6,192.02

		156502732		HAWKINS, MERLIN DEXTER		 01/27/1955		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,779.00		6,396.31

		458020257		BIXLER, ANNA M		 05/13/1952		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		41,728.89		4,464.99

		579668623		BENTO, MARCIA T		 01/09/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,599.00		6,056.13

		585300896		LUJAN, CLARA M		 01/15/1948		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,478.22		6,578.11

		585325362		MEDRANO, CORINA M		 05/20/1949		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,336.75		7,205.08

		585467546		GRIJALVA, IRMA J		 11/16/1950		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,127.85		6,540.73

		585583818		JACQUEZ, SYLVIA		 11/10/1952		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,063.32		7,710.79

		585682457		KIEHNE, MANUELA R		 11/13/1954		GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,889.70		6,408.21

		585023312		CHAVEZ, ESCO D		 09/21/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		47,055.00		0.00

		104505052		SHELL, SUSAN M		 11/15/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,322.00		7,631.50

		316363320		HAMMONS, KENNETH R		 08/01/1937		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,751.43		3,076.45

		434641102		MARTINSON, CAROL A		 11/11/1941		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,637.00		6,488.08

		461848498		HOWARD, DARRELL L		 01/18/1950		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,197.76		5,692.16

		505840950		MILLERD, BARBARA ELLEN		 02/23/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,974.00		6,096.30

		525862896		DE PAULI, CAMILLE A		 04/01/1940		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,069.00		5,999.39

		527419075		PORCH, KIMBERLY A		 01/19/1964		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,063.00		6,105.76

		528626783		TAPAHA, MARIE T		 10/14/1945		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,599.00		3,702.10

		530640856		GRAY, MARVIN W		 07/18/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,915.00		6,303.84

		557925135		GALE, JAMES M		 01/22/1954		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,129.21		3,437.86

		585020096		NICHOLS, ALBERTA A		 07/16/1957		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,343.00		5,493.70

		585207277		BARRERAS, EVELYN E		 08/13/1948		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,800.00		3,402.64

		585355966		CHEPIN, KELLI D		 04/20/1965		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,105.00		5,896.25

		585361135		BOND, TIMOTHY K		 08/10/1958		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		101,998.00		10,913.77

		585441221		VIGIL, ANA L		 01/08/1949		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,925.39		206.02

		585562993		ROANHORSE, BENNY N		 06/21/1956		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,516.00		5,940.29

		525602845		PAREDES, SIMON		 10/28/1933		GALLUP MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		16,949.00		1,338.94

		585123116		CALVERT, RONALD L		 11/20/1947		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,520.00		0.00

		585386582		DICKENS, EDWIN E JR.		 08/31/1952		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		28,661.12		0.00

		465042710		KERRIGAN-RENON, PATRICE C		 04/13/1955		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,351.80		5,922.55

		520685169		MARTINEZ, RONALD I		 06/15/1956		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,540.04		5,300.70

		548828445		WILLIAMS, DELIA J		 03/19/1948		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,862.94		5,335.37

		585067578		PADILLA, HERMAN F		 11/06/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,796.02		5,435.20

		585103237		BARNES, INA J		 03/18/1947		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		2,885.44		308.74

		585103911		VIGIL, ANTONIO R		 11/06/1948		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,148.96		5,579.92

		585484462		CHEROMIAH, MARILYN F		 03/26/1951		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		96,465.74		10,321.85

		585601858		GARCIA, DOROTHY A		 11/30/1952		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,104.73		5,896.28

		585700969		SALAZAR, KAREN R		 08/19/1953		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,949.15		5,986.51

		585742679		VIGIL, JUDY J		 04/06/1951		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,428.96		5,502.88

		585942279		PADILLA, YVONNE C		 07/18/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,120.28		440.87

		585947597		BACA, ANGIE L		 12/15/1956		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,862.00		5,977.32

		585942279		PADILLA, YVONNE C		 07/18/1957		GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,600.00		126.40

		585805634		WILDE, SILVIA G		 08/30/1954		HAGERMAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,965.94		5,560.45

		482605999		PETERMEIER, BARBARA E		 11/02/1945		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,182.31		6,011.52

		585324918		GONZALEZ, LEROY R		 06/14/1946		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,629.37		6,701.39

		585340949		CISCO, JACK		 12/22/1949		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,441.28		3,685.24

		585380824		FERRALES, ALICIA T		 05/08/1949		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,508.43		6,795.42

		585722238		HOLGUIN, ROSA E		 10/24/1955		HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,205.91		5,799.96

		47540173		VANKLEECK, HELEN R		 06/01/1956		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,785.00		6,824.95

		216110843		BROWN, MARY ANN		 09/01/1948		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,312.00		6,560.34

		445423230		BROOKS, WILMA T		 10/11/1942		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,892.00		6,408.41

		456540389		ERWIN, DONNA W		 01/17/1937		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,262.00		6,554.99

		456807307		KNIGHT, LADY PAM		 08/10/1959		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		3,227.95		345.39

		501463504		SODERFELT, DIANNE R		 08/15/1943		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,913.00		6,303.78

		513583887		PIZZO, MYRA L		 12/20/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,650.00		6,810.49

		521924142		JACKSON, ROBERT		 11/20/1958		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,919.27		7,588.32

		525391513		BLACK, KEVIN R		 09/10/1965		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,771.70		6,288.65

		585188048		GILBERT, NORMA JEAN		 06/28/1946		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,935.88		5,450.14

		585521479		OWEN, VERA M		 05/25/1951		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,545.00		5,408.24

		585604557		MCMURRAY, PATRICK H		 01/21/1953		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,300.00		6,345.00

		585627758		CEARLEY, JEFF W		 07/11/1955		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,792.41		7,253.80

		585667812		RALL, KEITH AMOS		 06/02/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,347.87		7,206.23

		585800681		WHELPLEY, KATHY D		 06/17/1954		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,894.00		5,445.68

		585842127		SMART, COLLEEN A		 09/05/1955		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,784.00		5,754.83

		585986029		NELSON, MELANIE DAWN		 01/15/1963		HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,931.50		5,556.67

		461029863		ROMERO, PAULA		 06/05/1957		HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,092.50		5,894.87

		522906330		ROMERO, DONACIANO		 10/27/1957		HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,736.00		5,214.71

		585158629		BENOIT, LUCIA L		 09/25/1964		HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,850.00		5,226.95

		585504360		TIBBETS, DEVRA L		 12/09/1950		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,261.00		7,197.03

		585549155		SAVOIE, NANCY A		 06/22/1954		JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,290.00		5,702.06

		585626284		BETSELIE, ELSIE M		 09/10/1953		JEMEZ MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,977.36		3,528.53

		150464297		LEVINE, BARRY J		 02/08/1952		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,644.59		2,423.06

		585268664		YOUNG, JEARLDINE V		 08/15/1948		JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,608.72		6,699.11

		322488603		SMITH, SUSAN		 10/19/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,633.33		7,236.80

		378547193		HOLGUIN, BARBARA A		 05/06/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,756.95		3,184.04

		443686628		EWBANK, ERIKA L		 09/25/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,840.00		6,830.88

		464967645		CANTU, BERTHA C		 05/10/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		18,830.36		2,014.85

		523644443		WORSKI-WALTON, SALLY		 03/20/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,345.50		6,349.94

		525043900		GOMEZ, DOLORES K		 09/14/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		19,390.00		2,074.77

		525111676		HAIR-GARNER, JACQUE N		 09/30/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,544.33		6,157.21

		525275659		HALLSTED, PAUL A		 11/16/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		36,534.89		3,909.24

		525397535		JOHNSON, LORI K		 08/09/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,768.67		5,860.24

		531722677		URTAZA, SHARON M		 04/12/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,308.81		7,523.06

		554195655		BRAVO, TIMOTHY I		 09/25/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,620.00		5,416.40

		585047937		ROMERO, RICHARD E		 11/08/1958		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,374.50		6,139.08

		585084737		TREAT, PAMELA D		 06/21/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,322.67		5,384.45

		585126912		ZIEHL, JOHNNY L		 04/22/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		30,167.90		3,227.96

		585170688		JONES, VICKI A		 04/19/1960		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,358.84		6,244.38

		585245081		BROOKS, ERMA JEAN		 06/18/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,502.33		6,152.70

		585254016		DENNIS, CHRISTINE B		 09/26/1964		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,683.20		5,102.02

		585272643		CARRILLO, LUCY G		 12/01/1965		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,819.17		6,079.62

		585279075		SILVA, GARY M		 06/30/1963		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,917.67		6,197.22

		585300613		ZIEHL, OLLIE F		 09/26/1947		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,944.50		6,842.06

		585381524		JAQUEZ, DAVID A		 08/11/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,896.47		7,478.87

		585382148		OSBORN, LINDA K		 03/21/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,618.17		7,021.20

		585402315		MORA, AGUEDA A		 09/02/1948		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,754.19		6,928.76

		585428053		PRENDEZ, LINDA		 05/27/1949		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,847.00		6,831.63

		585446341		DEERMAN, DILA D		 03/02/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,585.20		6,803.68

		585468547		GAUME, MICHAEL J		 07/06/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,679.17		7,027.75

		585481085		RIGALES, FILOMENA		 11/19/1952		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,653.00		6,810.87

		585485727		PADILLA, ELMO A		 10/14/1951		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,510.83		4,655.59

		585522378		ADAMS, SYLVIA		 06/07/1950		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,161.17		7,186.24

		585525432		MONTANO, ANTHONY A		 05/28/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,321.34		6,668.43

		585608327		PINCOMB, CECILIA		 03/08/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,596.67		6,376.79

		585685625		TELLEZ, SUSAN O		 05/07/1954		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,258.00		6,661.55

		585725385		BEATTIE, BRENDA S		 06/07/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,698.50		6,173.80

		585744297		RAMIREZ, IDA		 11/01/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,264.67		6,555.30

		585788222		LOWRY, SANDRA M		 06/28/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,709.36		7,030.99

		585801788		ALEXANDER, INEZ		 05/02/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,003.90		6,420.35

		585825856		RENTERIA, DONNA JO		 05/31/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,143.81		4,295.40

		585840708		CAMPOS, FRANCES S		 07/25/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,071.61		6,106.62

		585863608		SANCHEZ-MONTANO, GRACE A		 03/30/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,139.67		6,327.93

		585863703		LYTLE, DONNA M		 11/21/1957		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,857.36		7,153.79

		585927962		STUART, PAULA D		 12/24/1955		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,673.97		6,920.07

		585989055		ZAMORA, DEBRA L		 12/04/1961		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,179.67		6,225.22

		457190365		PLOSS, SHERRI J		 12/21/1956		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,394.83		0.00

		585705506		MC CAHON, SARAH L		 09/23/1959		LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,279.03		0.00

		585054384		BERGED, FRANK A		 11/30/1943		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,287.80		0.00

		585369424		CHANDLER, JAMES M		 11/11/1951		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		15,446.51		0.00

		570628823		BOETTCHER, BRUCE E		 02/09/1944		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,652.00		0.00

		585802682		ROMERO, ALAN MAURICE		 10/12/1955		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,547.00		6,264.57

		585862016		ESPINOZA, EMILY T		 07/05/1956		LAS VEGAS CITY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,406.00		3,681.47

		447600334		ROBERTSON, RANDY L		 03/13/1957		LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,870.00		6,620.13

		585442952		FORTNER, MARY A		 08/18/1956		LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,960.00		5,987.75

		585522321		BAISA, LOUIS A		 11/05/1951		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,572.81		0.00

		525372266		WARD, BETSY P		 11/25/1962		LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,801.00		4,044.70

		68387778		POGORZELSKI, PAUL L		 11/15/1952		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,625.46		0.00

		202421832		PLOEGER, JOANNE L		 06/02/1950		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,741.19		0.00

		470509890		PUCKETT, NORMA ELAIN		 07/01/1943		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,860.78		0.00

		585275506		MC INROY, LORRI L		 04/20/1963		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,159.74		0.00

		585843529		SIMS, REBECCA E		 10/15/1956		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,269.28		0.00

		357463682		SHOCKEY, SALLY J		 02/07/1954		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		31,073.92		3,324.91

		525046477		SEIDEL, TAMMY SUE		 02/19/1959		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,384.20		0.00

		446423204		POWELL, RICHARD BARNES		 10/01/1942		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,268.53		258.21

		585168408		CARSON, CHRISTOPHER L		 06/11/1949		LOS ALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,610.56		917.25

		585965676		CHAVEZ, STEVEN A		 07/13/1966		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		46,348.57		0.00

		385687255		BLACKNEY-LOPEZ, NANCY CAROL		 05/11/1957		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,087.86		7,071.45

		531589504		DYKKESTEN, DIANE E		 04/30/1952		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,768.90		4,683.19

		585263002		MESKIMEN, SHARON A		 10/06/1948		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,125.35		3,009.48

		585335797		BALLARD, BECKY L		 02/20/1965		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,674.20		2,533.16

		585387666		SANCHEZ, STEVEN A		 01/17/1950		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,743.06		1,470.54

		585485564		THOMPSON, ADELA F		 04/22/1953		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,016.74		5,137.74

		585629112		GORDON, PAUL D		 01/21/1956		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,343.07		4,530.68

		585709700		MACEACHEN, DANIEL E		 09/25/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,352.50		6,350.64

		585805460		CAMPOS, CONSUELO G		 11/11/1954		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,618.52		7,449.15

		585861117		MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA A		 04/05/1955		LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,707.48		182.70

		525112609		RAMIREZ, ROSA LINDA		 10/26/1958		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,863.33		7,368.41

		585243309		GOSSETT, KATHY M		 05/16/1948		LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,853.98		5,869.30

		456177248		BOXLEY, SHIRLEY J		 12/13/1953		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,985.00		6,739.31

		525040952		WILSON, QUINTIN L		 08/26/1960		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		78,132.00		8,360.01

		525084962		RILEY, CHERYL D		 03/22/1961		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,296.00		7,414.57

		525257399		CUNNINGHAM, SUSAN E		 01/24/1962		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,764.35		7,250.86

		525904985		CALDERON, JOSEPH D		 01/27/1942		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,152.80		4,724.40

		574245949		BOONE, BRENDA GAIL		 05/30/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,294.00		7,307.41

		585028189		MORALES, ELENA		 12/10/1959		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,550.00		7,655.82

		585029952		RICKMAN, MARTHA D		 09/24/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,146.00		6,328.73

		585146482		PALOMO, JOE R		 01/10/1949		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,933.00		7,910.83

		585318864		TAYLOR, EDITH L		 01/17/1965		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		65,163.00		6,972.42

		585348078		MARRUFO, LUCIA P		 12/14/1946		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,620.00		7,556.28

		585543992		CORDOVA, MARIO E		 01/19/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,993.00		7,596.24

		585628737		ANCELL, PATTI A		 08/17/1952		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		73,050.00		7,816.38

		585668273		DORADO, JOSE J		 09/01/1954		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		71,490.00		7,649.40

		585801009		FAITH, JOHN T		 07/25/1956		LOVINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,969.33		5,988.66

		13440940		MILLER, SUSAN GAIL		 09/26/1944		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,999.99		0.00

		585307939		SANCHEZ, WALTER		 03/25/1950		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,160.00		0.00

		585444120		PERDUE, LINDA L		 05/02/1950		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,775.96		5,539.99

		312589880		MONTOYA, LINDA J		 06/20/1951		MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		150.00		11.85

		525217516		HAIRGROVE, DEBRA M		 08/06/1961		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,660.00		0.00

		525807643		HARRELL, IDA C		 09/12/1935		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,155.00		0.00

		585174160		MITCHELL, KAREN R		 02/16/1961		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		490.00		0.00

		585584328		KING, DONNA S		 06/30/1954		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		40,345.00		4,316.89

		585208536		MITCHELL, ARLIE M		 11/25/1946		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,800.00		221.21

		585605152		HICKMAN, REVA JUNEA		 07/06/1954		MELROSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		140.00		11.06

		525042013		CAMPOS, CARMEN G		 12/06/1957		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,961.56		0.00

		585119355		GALVEZ, BERNADETTE Y		 11/18/1960		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		15,000.01		0.00

		585687512		CAMPOS, EDDIE		 11/22/1956		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,804.35		0.00

		525139673		MANZANARES, PAMELA G		 03/12/1958		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		22,000.00		2,354.00

		585645609		MARTINEZ, MARYANN P		 11/06/1954		MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,829.09		516.71

		565740301		GONZALES, JOE R		 10/24/1947		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,671.03		6,384.84

		585264426		KING, DONNA F		 08/08/1946		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,322.25		4,635.42

		530483011		ROMERO, MERCY V		 09/14/1952		MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,836.88		1,014.09

		65422927		RUBEN, JOHN P		 04/20/1957		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		855.18		0.00

		84464614		SOFIA, LINDA A		 05/17/1953		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,443.63		0.00

		156526831		FELTON, GLENN M		 07/08/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		299.89		0.00

		250114550		HEBERT, GREGORY E		 01/23/1958		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,077.58		0.00

		482762518		REARDON, KAY L		 05/16/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,703.81		0.00

		485541488		TURNER, DIANE L		 02/05/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		47.51		0.00

		557946911		LOPEZ, JESS JR.		 06/12/1956		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,340.09		0.00

		585196467		CHOUINARD, ELIZABETH A		 07/15/1961		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,150.66		0.00

		585282814		HERNANDEZ, LOUISA		 03/08/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,092.20		0.00

		585443878		GILLELAND, RICHARD D		 12/25/1950		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,269.04		0.00

		585502088		POFF, H GAYLE		 08/12/1954		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,092.75		0.00

		585864398		JUNE, DENAY E		 08/29/1963		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,501.66		0.00

		353447036		ROLAND, KATHLEEN S		 11/22/1962		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,545.81		5,836.39

		525270824		CHANCELLOR, KENNETH E		 10/19/1962		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,406.11		5,821.37

		585624533		SWOPE, JIMMY L		 10/25/1960		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,763.25		5,217.76

		458945268		DRAPER, MICHAEL F		 04/13/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		3,500.00		276.50

		485541488		TURNER, DIANE L		 02/05/1946		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		190.04		15.02

		585528616		TAYLOR, JAMES L		 10/11/1951		MORIARTY-EDGEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		997.71		78.82

		442544836		BLACKSHEAR, MARY A		 12/29/1949		MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,201.00		5,906.42

		585048204		EBELL, LAWRENCE		 03/04/1957		PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		19,430.00		2,079.08

		585116685		VIGIL, RITA S		 08/20/1961		PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,505.39		5,939.12

		585528625		ROMERO, MERCY		 05/30/1952		PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		20,367.46		2,179.29

		525086139		GUTIERREZ, SAVINIANO		 10/06/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,151.18		0.00

		525471393		ROYBAL-GARCIA, MARLENE		 01/10/1966		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,418.76		0.00

		585155022		LOPEZ, MICHAEL A		 09/12/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		17,284.17		0.00

		585173554		ORTIZ, LAWRENCE		 06/06/1960		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		80,480.00		0.00

		585211997		WHEELER, ARIC M		 01/19/1972		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		30,068.13		0.00

		585296254		JOHNSON, GARY J.		 05/31/1965		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		50,000.00		0.00

		585461106		SALAZAR, LOU ANN MARIE		 08/16/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		24,017.00		0.00

		585289464		TRUJILLO, VERA		 11/07/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		79,497.00		8,506.08

		585505381		GONZALES-SPECHT, MABEL		 09/13/1952		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		42,907.88		4,591.03

		585525271		MARTINEZ, RANDY L		 01/27/1961		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,294.79		5,488.47

		585585809		LEGITS-MARTINEZ, ELIZABETH T		 01/09/1954		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,544.84		5,836.24

		585722589		GARCIA, ROSE ELLEN C		 08/03/1954		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,598.69		3,060.10

		585722673		FRESQUEZ, VERONICA V		 09/01/1953		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,161.92		5,046.25

		585828007		HEMPERLEY, MICHAEL EDWIN		 03/31/1958		POJOAQUE VALLEY SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		75,136.35		8,039.50

		237841986		BOOTY, MICHAEL W		 02/22/1947		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,593.01		5,413.42

		585064360		CHRISTENSEN, MATTHEW		 05/13/1963		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,171.30		5,475.28

		585209796		WILLIS, JACK K		 09/16/1947		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		80,475.00		8,610.71

		585547355		CHAVEZ, JOHN V		 04/15/1955		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,450.00		5,291.13

		585687968		PROKOP, MICHAEL F		 12/17/1955		PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,901.00		5,767.40

		585522421		THOMAS, MICHAEL J		 12/10/1955		QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,394.00		4,964.18

		441503510		DURAN, JO ANN		 11/01/1947		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,743.28		0.00

		585585203		CHAVEZ, EVA M		 07/19/1957		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,164.60		0.00

		585287667		HOGG, WAYNE L		 03/04/1947		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,203.00		6,120.72

		585722986		MAIN, RICHARD E		 03/26/1962		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,626.00		5,096.02

		585825002		HEPHNER, CATHIE S		 11/05/1955		RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,000.00		6,420.00

		526985878		HASTINGS, MARY V		 01/01/1954		RESERVE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,499.00		6,473.38

		365642825		PIRLOT, KAREN A		 09/03/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,045.55		5,568.84

		413827025		FINNELL, RICHARD F		 02/26/1950		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,661.92		1,247.81

		461848149		SYERS, PEGGY A		 03/16/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		46,664.01		4,993.05

		480840899		EBERHARDT, DANIEL L		 01/08/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,061.52		6,105.54

		503662040		BRENDEN, CHARLES J		 09/06/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,572.00		5,839.09

		525064441		FLORES, ANTONIO A		 03/12/1961		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,303.00		5,703.38

		525086229		BETTY, GREGORY T		 10/01/1959		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,636.00		2,529.14

		525135585		CHACON, TIM J		 05/28/1963		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,604.00		5,949.55

		565047949		ZUNIGA, JOE M		 06/11/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,365.00		5,709.99

		585190028		ARCHULETA, LAVONNA D		 12/12/1960		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,432.00		6,680.19

		585227324		BURTON, PAUL		 06/01/1948		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,096.00		5,895.36

		585484736		IRION, DEREK P		 08/28/1964		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,879.00		5,978.99

		585662130		RISNER-SCHILLER, CYNTHIA N		 12/04/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,800.18		5,649.65

		585665700		RAMOS, CAROLYN E		 10/13/1954		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,075.00		5,785.91

		585920416		MONDRAGON, TERESA I		 03/28/1957		RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,269.20		6,127.77

		351340655		LESTER, WILLIAM M		 09/19/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,960.00		0.00

		387763247		WILLIS, PAULA M		 03/29/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,880.00		0.00

		401845309		NEFF, LEASLEE W		 02/23/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,475.00		0.00

		445400189		ROHWER, NORMA L		 06/27/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		440.00		0.00

		448342185		HOLMES, ROSETTA		 08/06/1938		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,974.00		0.00

		449667294		DRAPER, KARA S		 12/11/1939		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,235.00		0.00

		458784699		SWENSON, MYRA P		 03/07/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,760.00		0.00

		460172011		LEE, SUZANNE		 03/23/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,820.00		0.00

		525132917		GONZALEZ, MERCED		 10/05/1961		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,200.00		0.00

		525177273		RODRIGUEZ, ELMA G		 11/12/1960		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,865.00		0.00

		525984205		JOHNSON, VALDYNE JANETTE		 01/05/1944		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		440.00		0.00

		525984975		HAMILTON, C. GWENDOLYN		 09/12/1941		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,700.00		0.00

		536540084		RODRIGUEZ, MARGARET		 07/21/1937		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		541722658		SANCHEZ, HILDA  M A		 02/20/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,440.00		0.00

		572664685		HITCHCOCK, DIETTA P		 06/25/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		330.00		0.00

		585030754		LOWE, WALTER E		 11/04/1944		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		315.00		0.00

		585058073		BREWINGTON, CARL W		 12/23/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,170.00		0.00

		585076373		WIGINTON, TERRI D		 08/26/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,365.00		0.00

		585079926		TUCKER, LUCILLE		 05/28/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,236.00		0.00

		585085319		VIGIL, JUANITA L		 09/19/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		722.00		0.00

		585088441		WALDRIP, SUZIE W		 04/12/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,245.00		0.00

		585113608		ANDRUS, KATHY LYNN		 01/06/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,820.00		0.00

		585120767		TURNER, EDNA JOSIE		 10/01/1947		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		275.00		0.00

		585127119		LIPE, SHARON E		 10/08/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,910.00		0.00

		585209077		DE LOS SANTOS, MARY L		 08/19/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,575.00		0.00

		585220296		FLOWERS, CECILIA T		 01/17/1945		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,470.00		0.00

		585269874		MOORE, MARY C		 03/10/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,336.39		0.00

		585291172		KUNKO, KIMBERLY M		 07/02/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,650.00		0.00

		585308042		SNEED, JUDITH K		 10/29/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,515.00		0.00

		585348871		MC KAY, SALLY K		 07/10/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,085.00		0.00

		585420129		ARCHULETA, JOSEPHINE A		 02/08/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,540.00		0.00

		585522132		GARCIA, JERRY A		 07/16/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		55.00		0.00

		585522984		STEARNS, LINGER N		 10/07/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		660.00		0.00

		585548659		MCNALLY-MARSHALL, PATRICIA J		 09/28/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		165.00		0.00

		585549845		HOOVER, PAULA J		 04/16/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,487.17		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		325.00		0.00

		585682196		HALEY, SUSAN E		 10/20/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,665.00		0.00

		585800740		HERRERA, ANGIE R		 09/14/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,772.59		0.00

		585840266		OSBORN, KIMBERLY A		 06/06/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,635.00		0.00

		585885714		YOUNGMAN, CYNTHIA P		 10/20/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		110.00		0.00

		585886223		THOMPSON, ROSE ANNE		 05/25/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,753.00		0.00

		585947895		AGUILAR, ORALIA		 02/12/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,445.00		0.00

		525198707		BARELA, GREG		 02/14/1962		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		49,808.95		0.00

		335484167		OLDFIELD, GARY J		 04/15/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,785.00		512.02

		450685505		MELERO, JESUS A		 12/03/1943		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,142.07		2,797.20

		462782630		FUNK, LORETTA T		 03/29/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,466.00		5,720.87

		525020996		GONZALEZ, MARY ELIZABETH		 11/16/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,051.34		5,248.50

		525046456		VARGAS, SYLVIA A		 11/02/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,795.20		5,328.01

		527741872		CULSHAW, KATHERINE M		 10/18/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,714.14		3,072.40

		585248353		MARKHAM, JOAN C		 05/27/1946		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,384.60		7,210.23

		585252774		WILLIAMS, CLORINDA R		 02/16/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,532.91		6,049.04

		585286041		BOTELLO, PATRICIA V		 02/10/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,631.76		6,059.60

		585286613		WEEMS, DAVID C		 10/21/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		48,173.00		5,154.45

		585488464		ANDERSON, GREGORY R		 02/20/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,536.00		5,728.36

		585502440		BLACKWELL, BEVERLY J		 05/30/1950		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		61,054.06		6,532.79

		585547854		SIMMONS, MARY LUCINDA		 10/27/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,580.22		6,375.05

		585581206		GARCIA, CYNTHIA A		 01/13/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,121.45		6,754.01

		585603797		CRESWELL, ARTHUR		 04/02/1953		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,989.00		5,990.81

		585668270		LUCERO, VIRGINIA M		 01/03/1954		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		3,845.38		411.45

		585669194		HERRERA, FRANK		 10/11/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		7,425.00		794.50

		585800933		LOCK, NANCY L		 09/12/1956		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,773.61		5,860.78

		585800943		WHALEN, STEPHEN P		 02/28/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,286.20		7,306.71

		585805459		DE ANDA, ALICIA C		 04/04/1958		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,819.14		5,758.61

		585822274		HILL, HAYDEN L		 07/16/1955		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		56,266.00		6,020.47

		585925065		AVINA, CORINA D		 08/08/1957		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,101.66		6,751.91

		585928302		TORRES, JAIMIE		 05/03/1963		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		45,879.45		4,909.18

		111404448		EDGETT, JAY		 01/27/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		11,937.00		943.03

		585058073		BREWINGTON, CARL W		 12/23/1942		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,445.00		430.17

		585117541		SANDOVAL, FRANK		 05/04/1959		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		715.00		56.49

		585189520		SOSA, FIDEL		 02/26/1949		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		5,310.00		419.50

		585249405		HALEY, DARRYL M		 12/08/1948		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		275.00		21.73

		585563992		LOVATO, ROSIE A		 10/07/1951		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		17,120.17		1,352.49

		585607383		TRUJILLO, MOISE A		 09/04/1952		ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		4,455.00		351.95

		519688170		BURNS, CARLA D		 01/29/1955		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,296.00		7,307.62

		585340573		ACOSTA, MANUEL L		 06/15/1949		RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		63,288.00		6,771.84

		361429397		MOON, WILLIAM J		 06/26/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,670.04		0.00

		585585044		VIGIL, DENISE C		 07/01/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		14,332.71		0.00

		27348757		TODD, DYANA		 01/26/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		907.46		0.00

		64404811		MARGOLIS, MICHAEL D		 10/24/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.02		0.00

		298443683		LIMING, SUE A		 03/14/1954		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,822.50		0.00

		321482802		BRITKO, GERALYN M		 01/20/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,356.25		0.00

		326583495		ANDERSON, KATHY L		 08/23/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,400.00		0.00

		413727674		GRANZOW, MARY B		 04/18/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		0.00		0.00

		454967675		RANGEL, BEATRIZ		 01/10/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,700.00		0.00

		475629663		HOFFMAN, KRISTINE M		 09/25/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,900.00		0.00

		523689887		BECKMON, TIM A		 06/18/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		320.28		0.00

		525068574		VIGIL, CARLA A		 06/19/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,350.00		0.00

		563887073		ELLSWORTH, MARTHA L		 07/15/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,567.20		0.00

		571661534		ACUNA, DAVID S		 09/02/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,850.00		0.00

		585098894		SAIZ, DENNIS R		 06/22/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,250.00		0.00

		585289441		ARMIJO, FRANCES J		 12/16/1946		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,800.00		0.00

		585343050		MARTINEZ, MARY ANN F		 04/06/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,150.00		0.00

		585407479		SAWYER, LINDA L		 10/09/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,120.00		0.00

		585409102		MANDEL, ROSE		 10/31/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,200.00		0.00

		585561146		CALLES, GUADALUPITA ME		 03/08/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,912.50		0.00

		585947609		SHAIN, PATRICIA H		 07/05/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		450.00		0.00

		585948971		LEE, SYLVIA		 09/26/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,750.00		0.00

		649147963		WILLIAMS, JAMES J		 10/15/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,750.00		0.00

		585140491		SHINAS, BETTY JEAN		 04/28/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		16,335.92		0.00

		7500651		MCGOVERN, ANNE M		 04/20/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,238.42		3,021.44

		29402847		CORNING PADILLA, JUDITH A		 12/05/1950		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,660.00		4,671.59

		51441602		PHELAN, JAMES A		 08/23/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,980.11		6,738.84

		116403856		FARBER, MARGUERITE R		 09/18/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,022.96		5,459.44

		213405751		PETERSON-COSTIDIS, JOAN L		 03/31/1942		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		28,440.60		3,043.21

		303649413		SMITH, JANANN S		 08/20/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,448.00		5,076.96

		339448099		ROYBAL, ERALDINO		 11/16/1948		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,274.45		5,807.41

		353421314		BARCELONA, MARIA F		 10/17/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,349.66		2,498.44

		371644394		NEASE, KAY E		 01/11/1959		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,800.16		5,435.63

		379647425		ANDERSON-HALL, TERRY K		 08/21/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,067.25		2,789.17

		413727674		GRANZOW, MARY B		 04/18/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		25,264.80		2,703.36

		454068223		OLIVARES, RICARDO		 09/06/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		70,033.26		7,493.65

		525117326		CORDOVA, CARMEN S		 07/07/1959		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		41,808.60		4,473.50

		525219500		GUTIERREZ, MARY MARGARET		 10/17/1960		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,773.66		5,646.67

		568880148		MORRIS, MELISSA C		 02/20/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,542.00		5,836.08

		585108300		MONTOYA, ELIZABETH V		 12/25/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,448.00		5,076.96

		585183170		HENNIGH, WENDELL W		 01/03/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		33,458.08		3,580.01

		585228124		TAFOYA, ERNEST F JR.		 03/29/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,495.00		5,081.99

		585229915		MARES, MICHAEL N		 12/14/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		23,177.37		2,479.97

		585367637		DURAN, JOSE I C		 08/28/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		15,869.86		1,698.03

		585408664		GALLEGOS, BERNADETTE		 08/24/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,800.00		5,863.68

		585460565		LEGER, JAMES K		 10/07/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,515.69		5,512.22

		585501393		MIER, JOE A		 02/07/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		37,759.85		4,040.28

		585525374		JARAMILLO, DAVID T		 10/28/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,025.86		3,105.84

		585560328		VIGIL, VIVIAN D		 10/26/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,586.52		7,445.80

		585586850		BREWER, PEGGY GALLEGOS		 03/02/1953		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		47,790.17		5,113.56

		585645199		RIOS-BACA, RITA		 10/01/1951		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,961.00		6,522.73

		585687183		BUSTOS, DANIEL		 03/14/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,222.15		4,624.79

		585863546		MAYFIELD, PHYLLIS V		 01/25/1958		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		72,681.40		7,776.91

		523689887		BECKMON, TIM A		 06/18/1949		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,222.87		0.00

		525068251		MONTOYA, MARCIA A		 01/05/1957		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,900.00		0.00

		585585669		ROMERO, NOREEN L		 11/07/1955		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,150.00		0.00

		7500651		MCGOVERN, ANNE M		 04/20/1947		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,908.34		150.76

		379647425		ANDERSON-HALL, TERRY K		 08/21/1956		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		2,369.75		187.20

		468663508		MURRAY, ELIZABETH A		 03/21/1952		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,050.00		714.95

		585142326		TAKESHITA, GAIL		 08/19/1945		SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		9,189.16		725.97

		496666009		PRICE, SUMNER S		 11/17/1956		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		75,000.00		8,024.91

		526493658		SOURS, GLENDA RAE		 04/09/1950		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		50,752.00		5,430.36

		585173461		PACE, PATRICIA		 06/11/1959		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		26,769.60		2,864.36

		585623076		TENORIO, YOLANDA		 12/19/1951		SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		8,352.90		893.76

		585165182		SILVA, EVANGELINE M		 01/14/1953		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		59,521.00		6,368.65

		585445262		CASAUS, MICHAEL J		 04/30/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		57,474.00		6,149.76

		585542706		SILVA, FRANK B		 04/01/1952		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		67,822.00		7,256.84

		585880520		YOUNGS, GREGORY L		 03/16/1955		SILVER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,798.00		6,505.35

		585061587		SALAS, SHIRLEY JULIE		 05/16/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,250.98		5,697.79

		585089473		APODACA, GARY A		 11/22/1960		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,190.00		5,477.31

		585372266		SALOME, MONIQUA F		 11/27/1966		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,075.00		5,893.15

		585405816		SILVA-SENA, JOSEPHINE G		 11/05/1949		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,873.52		5,764.44

		585809231		RICE, SHELLY C		 02/18/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,150.00		5,901.12

		585827656		SANDOVAL, BELINDA I		 04/20/1958		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,033.33		5,888.68

		585166723		KOSNICK, SALLY W		 01/05/1952		SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		15,930.50		0.00

		522863152		CASPER, RANDY D		 12/26/1956		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		53,235.00		5,696.14

		562606743		GALLI, RICHARD S		 05/21/1945		SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		34,995.00		3,744.49

		585211229		VALERIO, MICHAEL A		 07/03/1963		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		34,465.00		0.00

		332427506		STALL, PEGGY M		 04/24/1948		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,821.00		4,795.97

		585825006		VALDEZ, TILLIE T		 08/02/1957		TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,581.00		5,626.13

		585063414		OCONNOR, MICHAEL L		 06/20/1961		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,682.00		7,135.00

		585621241		STEPHENS, CURTIS G		 01/13/1955		TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,365.00		7,315.10

		570761378		IRWIN, JOHN R		 11/28/1947		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		43,980.00		4,705.92

		585426661		STANLEY, RICHARD C		 05/25/1950		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		82,118.00		8,786.60

		585720843		RUCKER, PAMELA S		 10/12/1959		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		44,667.00		4,779.35

		585722187		KIBBE, KAREN		 07/12/1954		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		69,169.00		7,401.10

		313664875		ANDERSON, MARLENE G		 10/06/1962		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		17,180.00		0.00

		585629191		GRAU, ELNABETH T		 10/27/1953		TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		20,806.00		0.00

		525746249		GARCIA, ROMELIA C		 05/13/1936		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,855.50		0.00

		585234057		JOHNSON, PATRICIA LEE		 11/02/1960		TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		187.50		20.06

		585948069		BROWN, CHRISTI H		 04/23/1960		TUCUMCARI  PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,954.00		5,987.03

		462765176		SHAW, KRISTINA E		 10/01/1949		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		910.00		0.00

		525085730		SEGOTTA, MARY J		 05/22/1963		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		210.00		0.00

		585469790		CARRILLO, LINDA S		 09/22/1952		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,570.00		0.00

		585822375		BLOSS, JAYNE L		 12/21/1954		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,975.00		0.00

		215447676		CASTLE, RONALD W		 08/10/1946		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		27,632.00		2,956.63

		288403680		KELLAR, ROBERT W		 05/09/1946		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,485.00		7,113.88

		585026431		GARCIA, PATRICK ANGEL		 03/06/1958		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		64,978.00		6,952.69

		585960382		VENTURA, PATRICK		 04/20/1962		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,618.00		6,700.10

		585032671		HUDSON, CLEMENT E		 01/13/1944		TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		700.00		55.30

		585688938		MONDRAGON, ROBERT E		 11/22/1955		WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		58,686.00		6,279.42

		585585189		CORDOVA, LILLIAN		 10/27/1953		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,498.88		0.00

		585098929		GONZALES, ANA		 11/05/1943		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		64,870.00		0.00

		525291022		APODACA, TERESITA		 03/09/1961		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		49,070.61		5,250.54

		585490849		ROMERO, LAUREEN S		 10/18/1967		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,025.87		5,887.74

		585804640		GONZALES, DAN M		 03/17/1956		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		54,016.00		5,779.67

		585920013		GALLEGOS, BECKY L		 08/09/1957		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		68,264.00		7,304.19

		585260876		ROMERO, ERLINDA U		 11/08/1945		WEST LAS VEGAS SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		12,678.52		1,001.60

		585609465		ZUNIE, WILLARD		 04/30/1953		ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS		K-12		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		29,927.07		3,202.19

		467119335		HEIMER, DIANA M		 12/31/1956		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		91,100.00		9,747.70

		585687497		HUNNICUTT, PAMELA S		 09/23/1959		HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL COOP #3		STATE AGENCY		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		32,530.00		3,480.71

		277447335		MUSGRAVE, DANIEL L		 03/08/1947		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,119.92		0.00

		453903946		ALVARADO, GILBERT		 12/11/1949		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,060.00		0.00

		585623400		GALLEGOS, ANDALECIO S		 12/06/1954		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		62,063.92		6,640.93

		585840963		WAGGONER, TERRY D		 09/19/1955		NEW MEXICO MILITARY INSTITUTE		SPECIAL SCHOOLS		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		66,949.92		7,163.76

		585180394		IRWIN, JANET N		 09/15/1946		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,400.00		0.00

		159389592		WOZENCRAFT-ORNELLAS, JEAN BETTY		 10/24/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,300.00		0.00

		167382528		LOCKMAN, PAUL T		 06/12/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,000.00		0.00

		464745502		HAYES, RAYBURN PAUL		 10/08/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		2,100.00		0.00

		526044751		TOGLIA, THOMAS V		 07/29/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,800.00		0.00

		527064497		ROEHL, JANET E		 03/25/1953		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,400.00		0.00

		538385264		BAHR, ROSEMARY S		 04/30/1940		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,425.00		0.00

		556785567		GIES, LINDA A		 02/18/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,600.00		0.00

		585149567		ZAMIE, JANELLE		 11/16/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,200.00		0.00

		585365995		JILEK, KAY F		 09/19/1948		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,600.00		0.00

		585367305		FLORES, LAURA J		 09/30/1951		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		50.00		0.00

		585388941		LACOUNTE, CHERYL D		 08/13/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,500.00		0.00

		585502587		BRADBURN, JANICE		 05/06/1951		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,300.00		0.00

		585629438		CREIGHTON, GINGER		 06/04/1957		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		664.01		0.00

		585629853		POWERS, CARON L		 09/16/1959		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		6,300.00		0.00

		585640683		MAGUIRE, PATRICIA A		 04/10/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		660.00		0.00

		585802911		SMITH, MAUREEN S		 04/22/1956		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,400.00		0.00

		455847306		NAZARIO, ANDY F		 05/20/1950		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		77,778.17		0.00

		585180971		SAYLOR, PATTY		 05/18/1945		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		68,135.56		0.00

		585063414		OCONNOR, MICHAEL L		 06/20/1961		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,200.00		128.40

		585209796		WILLIS, JACK K		 09/16/1947		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		4,000.00		428.00

		585628839		WILKERSON, KENNETH D		 03/27/1954		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		79,985.04		8,558.47

		585350380		DONALSON, KATHLEEN F		 06/18/1966		EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY - PORTALES		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,800.00		142.20

		394505937		HOWARD, JOHN E		 12/07/1947		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		762.00		0.00

		458642376		BURLESON, DONALD R		 12/31/1941		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		4,063.98		0.00

		460924565		LEVEN, DIANE K		 03/20/1962		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,565.68		0.00

		476521810		BOWER, JENNIFER S		 04/07/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,905.04		0.00

		525046671		JOYCE, REBECCA JO		 04/01/1958		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,763.90		0.00

		572664685		HITCHCOCK, DIETTA P		 06/25/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,080.16		0.00

		585248329		MOORHEAD, NANCY C		 09/30/1946		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,344.46		0.00

		585500726		BATES, KIM		 08/11/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,429.04		0.00

		585564192		BATSON, HOWARD JOHN JR.		 02/25/1948		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,492.48		0.00

		585602908		KLASSEN, DARLENE JANICE		 01/05/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,744.16		0.00

		335484167		OLDFIELD, GARY J		 04/15/1951		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		10,715.72		1,146.60

		585561248		BILLINGTON, ROBIN		 07/18/1953		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,494.30		5,616.89

		585602909		KLASSEN, DIANE J		 06/25/1954		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		52,939.46		5,664.53

		585840490		LUERAS, TAMALIAH D		 12/06/1957		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		490.00		52.43

		585923493		BOWDEN, KENNETH R		 11/13/1960		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		600.00		64.20

		456277209		MILLER, NOLA K		 02/04/1959		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		19,664.16		0.00

		503621523		WINSLOW, SANDRA E		 05/18/1947		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,905.00		0.00

		585602908		KLASSEN, DARLENE JANICE		 01/05/1952		EASTERN NM UNIVERSITY - ROSWELL		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,905.04		0.00

		526085169		MARQUEZ, MADELENE EVELYN		 12/01/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		711.20		0.00

		567312151		ORTZOW, JEFF		 01/19/1960		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		4,250.70		0.00

		585949048		MOORE, LARRY		 10/18/1958		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		6,600.00		0.00

		525250089		CRESPIN, SANDRA A		 08/20/1963		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,400.00		0.00

		585015200		ORTEGA, JUAN B		 10/14/1942		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,150.00		0.00

		585098121		SIMPSON, DOROTHY A		 02/29/1944		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,150.00		0.00

		585183171		LOPEZ, JOHN J		 11/24/1949		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,800.00		0.00

		585409774		GALLEGOS, MARY ISABEL		 01/20/1950		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,750.00		0.00

		585861194		MONTANO, ROBERTA MARIE		 04/16/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,850.00		0.00

		526085169		MARQUEZ, MADELENE EVELYN		 12/01/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		759.50		0.00

		585527324		KING, EDDIE		 12/07/1953		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		1,000.00		107.00

		585804640		GONZALES, DAN M		 03/17/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		12,908.33		1,381.23

		585862217		GUTIERREZ, DOLORES L		 01/26/1956		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,324.77		1,211.77

		585562404		BACA, JOE R		 11/25/1952		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		8,246.93		651.47

		585723740		TAPIA, LINDA C		 02/18/1955		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		7,150.00		564.86

		585724995		GRIEGO, HENRIETTA M		 12/26/1959		LUNA  COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,300.00		102.72

		525135945		ANDERSON, WAYNE E		 06/13/1960		MESALANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		55,167.02		5,902.85

		415782606		THOMAS, TOLIVER R		 03/29/1947		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,605.00		0.00

		489563061		EMMERICH, PATRICIA E		 01/15/1951		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,459.96		0.00

		585588990		PRUITT, DEBORAH G		 09/24/1953		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		70,645.06		0.00

		525084962		RILEY, CHERYL D		 03/22/1961		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		549.99		58.87

		585038892		HALLADAY, TERRY K		 08/31/1946		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		60,882.99		6,514.41

		465843647		CHANEY, JULIA M		 05/03/1948		NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		TU		Return to Work < $20K		1,655.01		130.76

		262315083		RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO A		 03/20/1957		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		3,599.97		0.00

		467705555		CRONE, KORMAN TIMOTHY		 05/18/1947		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,939.28		0.00

		542563694		WINCHELL, DONNA D		 03/21/1948		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		11,773.09		0.00

		585229538		DURAN, DRUCILLA B		 02/07/1947		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,872.02		0.00

		585504630		SENA, ANTHONY P		 03/19/1950		NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		7,633.20		0.00

		299380760		RENNER, LAWRENCE L		 08/11/1943		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,469.54		0.00

		354384240		MRAZ, JOSEPH R		 01/15/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		24,918.40		0.00

		527131106		VILLEGAS, JOSEPH L		 08/10/1958		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		7,192.50		0.00

		564927173		PADILLA, HERMAN L		 05/29/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		3,713.60		0.00

		585462409		MAESTAS, MICHAEL G		 08/20/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		PU		PERA RTW < $20K		8,720.00		0.00

		127502242		LONG, MARGARET PATRICIA		 04/11/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,935.00		0.00

		142387343		FUGE, TONI		 11/02/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		8,390.00		0.00

		192448398		PINKEY, DIANE E		 02/24/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		14,615.00		0.00

		208388086		HOFFER, MICHAEL		 11/14/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		13,236.54		0.00

		294528073		MARTINEZ, EVA		 05/12/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		9,393.75		0.00

		346345522		ROBINSON, RENATE M		 08/08/1940		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,730.50		0.00

		346387681		BENNETT, NANCY T		 04/15/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		1,470.00		0.00

		372463128		BANASZEK, JULIA M		 08/27/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		930.00		0.00

		421507762		PEARCE, PATRICIA A		 04/06/1941		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		10,407.07		0.00

		467705555		CRONE, KORMAN TIMOTHY		 05/18/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,272.56		0.00

		561275972		ARCHIBALD, LINDA L		 04/01/1957		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		12,585.12		0.00

		571929380		SCOTT, GRETCHEN A		 07/06/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		629.25		0.00

		573648368		BIDERMAN, ELLEN N		 09/27/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		5,915.33		0.00

		585243385		JENTZEN, BELINDA M		 03/29/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		480.00		0.00

		585346675		GIBBS, SUSAN J		 04/14/1956		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RE		Retired Earning < $10K		640.00		0.00

		525434602		TRUJILLO, LYNDA A		 07/18/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		12,463.70		0.00

		525534061		TRUJILLO, JERRY J		 08/01/1969		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		57,881.93		0.00

		585066144		HUCKABEE, DAVID D		 12/11/1968		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RP		PERA Return to Work		67,468.00		0.00

		189343964		LOFLIN, PATRICIA A		 08/10/1944		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		51,736.47		5,535.75

		228544675		DETWILER, ROBERT C		 04/10/1941		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		11,939.27		1,277.54

		330387476		STUPIN, CAROLYN		 07/29/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		13,424.08		1,436.40

		486482917		MELTON, KEITH E		 08/16/1944		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		14,073.56		1,505.91

		525949356		MATTA, KATHLEEN E		 11/03/1942		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		5,700.00		609.90

		585322906		COOK, G DIANE		 10/29/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RT		Return to Work		767.25		82.11

		40467758		BRASEL, THOMASINA		 05/16/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,800.00		0.00

		50423574		PRICE, LORRAINE T		 12/02/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,214.00		0.00

		61404534		TRENTACOSTA, JOHN C		 04/09/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,280.00		0.00

		65441200		WILSON, THERESA M		 10/25/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		2,517.04		0.00

		94400447		PIPER, BARBARA L		 12/06/1947		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,748.50		0.00

		111585787		KERR, ANDREW J		 12/23/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,551.06		0.00

		153382502		SAGAN, MIRIAM		 04/27/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,173.91		0.00

		194461166		FLUKE, GORDON		 11/11/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		3,132.00		0.00

		265741706		REIFMAN, MARCIA S		 07/18/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		5,116.58		0.00

		320422917		PRIMOZIC, DANIEL T		 04/06/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,079.91		0.00

		329364578		ZIMMERMANN, PRISCILLA B		 03/18/1943		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		850.00		0.00

		355443068		KENDRICK, JOAN S		 03/31/1950		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		426.66		0.00

		390527948		WERNER-SMITH, ANNE MARIE		 10/25/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		11,479.83		0.00

		450081786		HESBROOK, MECHELE A		 03/22/1954		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		990.00		0.00

		521806101		FRESQUEZ, LUCILLE ANN		 07/26/1953		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,642.00		0.00

		527685544		JACKSON, LESLIE A		 11/10/1945		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		10,316.92		0.00

		562522639		MCNAB, DIANE G		 11/27/1940		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		14,991.54		0.00

		585220469		HALL, GORDON A		 08/18/1946		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,385.60		0.00

		585220996		LOPEZ, FELIX A		 06/08/1942		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		7,551.04		0.00

		585229555		RIVERA, PATRICIA		 04/04/1948		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,094.00		0.00

		585342900		RODRIGUEZ, AGUINALDO R		 09/13/1949		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		4,195.00		0.00

		585461056		CORDOVA, JESSIE P		 12/25/1951		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,646.00		0.00

		585561135		WAMPLER, ELVIRA L		 10/16/1952		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		6,324.00		0.00

		585826179		FOLEY, JOHN		 05/23/1960		SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		HIGHER ED		TEACHER		RW		Retired working < .25 FTE		1,095.00		0.00

						1

																				 






Environmental Factors, cont.

Environmental Factors, cont.
e

Substitute teachers




Environmental Factors, cont.

Environmental Factors, cont.
e

Perception of abuse:
- Spiking

- Work 20 years part-time then 5 years full-time




How Do We Get to 100% Funding?

e ———

Contributions + Investment income = Benefits

We can make changes to:
Contributions-
Employer
Employee
Benefits-
Current members/retirees- can only change COLA
Future members- can change all aspects of plan design:

retirement eligibility, multiplier, COLA, minimum
retirement age, FAS and vesting




ERB COLA and Sustainability

e ———

ERB’s COLA follows best practices for sustainability:
Based on change in CPI

Begins at later of retiree reaching age 65 or one year after
retirement

ERB’'s COLA i1s 10% of normal cost- 12.63%




How ERB COLA Has Changed over Time

1984- COLA based on change in CPI, capped at 4%, begins
at later of age 65 or one year after retirement

2010- elimination of negative COLA provision; added $15 to
UAAL ($4.5 billion as of June 30, 2009)

2013- 10 or 20% COLA reduction until 90% funded, then 5 or
10% reduction until 100% funded. No immediate impact
on UAAL. Savings recognized annually.

For members joining on or after July 1, 2013 COLA begins
at later of age 67 or one year after retirement.




Recent COLAS

COLAs by Year
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Recent COLAS
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Impact of HB 628- 2011 Legislative Session

e ———

HB 628’s effects:
e Contribution swap
e FY2010-2013 1.5-3.25%

e Cost to fund- $37.4 million as of June 30, 2014
« Delayed employer contributions from 2005 legislation
e Originally scheduled to be 13.9% in 2012
e Did not reach 13.9% until 2015
e Cost to fund- $143.6 million as of June 30, 2014




ERB Retirement Eligibility: Tier Structure

e —

Tier 1: ERB Membership Prior to July 1, 2010

* “25 and Out” — Earned service credits + allowed service credits = 25 or more years. There is no minimum
age required.

* “Rule of 75" — Your age + earned service credits = 75 or more. Under the Rule of 75, allowed service
credits are used to calculate retirement benefit but do not count toward eligibility. There are permanent and
significant reductions if you are under age 60, and even more if you are under age 55.

* “65 and 5” — If you are at least 65 years old and have at least five years of earned service credit, you are
eligible for retirement.

Tier 2: ERB Membership Beqginning on or after July 1, 2010, but prior to July 1, 2013

* “30 and Out” — Earned service credits + allowed service credits = 30 or more years. There is no minimum
age required.

* “Rule of 80" — Your age + earned service credits = 80 or more. As with the Rule of 75, allowed service
credits are used to calculate retirement benefit but do not count toward eligibility. There are permanent and
significant reductions if you are under age 65, and even more if you are under age 60.

* “67 and 5" — If you are at least 67 years old and have at least five years of earned service credit, you are
eligible for retirement.

Tier 3: ERB Membership Beqginning on or after July 1, 2013

*  Same retirement eligibilities as immediately above. If member receives pension benefit before age 55 with
30 and Out retirement eligibility, benefit will be actuarially reduced.

*  Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) begins at age 67 or on July 1 of the year following member’s effectlve
retirement date, whichever is later.




ERB Retirement Eligibility — Benefit Structure

e —

ERB Benefit Structure
* Final average salary (FAS) x service credit x .0235 = annual benefit

* Cost Of Living Adjustment (COLA) available on July 1 of the year in which you
reach age 65 or on July 1 of the year following member’'s effective retirement
date, whichever is later for Tier 1 and Tier 2 members. For Tier 3 members,
COLA begins at age 67 or on July 1 of the year following member’s effective
retirement date, whichever is later. The amount depends on the annual change
in the Consumer Price Index (CPI). The average COLA over time has been
2%. COLA was reduced as part of the 2013 sustainability bill until ERB is 100%
funded.

* Five year vesting period

« No minimum retirement age (with exception of reductions in Rule of 75 and
Rule of 80)

Examples of retirement percentage rates:
25 years x .0235 = 58.75%30 years x .0235 = 70.5% 35 years x .0235 = 82.25%
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History of ERB Retirement Benefits

YEAR RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY MULTIPLIER COLA
30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60 L5% Tirst 34, ol Fina
1962 - - Average Salary (FAS) and 1% Ad Hoc
Age 60 with 15 years of service I @
30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60
1965 SAME Ad Hoc
Age 60 with 15 years’ service
Age 65 with 10 years of service
35 years of service
30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60
1971 5 5 1.50% Ad Hoc
Age 60 with 15 years of service
Age 65 with 5 years of service
35 years of service 1.5% for years before July 1,
1957
1974 Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60 Ad Hoc
2% for years after July 1,
Age 65 with 5 years of service 1957
1979 SAME SAME Based on chan.ge in CPI, capped at 2.%. Can decrease - bu? not below original
retirement benefit. Begins after 4 years of retirement.
30 years of service
1981 Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60 SAME SAME
Age 65 with 5 years of service
25 years of service
. & o "
1984 Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60 SAME Based on change in CPI, capped at 4%. On .averag.e, 2%. Begins the later of age 65
or one year following retirement.
Age 65 with 5 years of service
1987 SAME 2.15% SAME
1991 SAME 2.35% SAME
2010 SAME SAME Elimination of negative COLA
Hired prior to 7/1/2010: SAME
Hired after 7/1/2010: 30 years of service
2010 SAME SAME
Rule of 80 with reduction if younger than 65
Age 67 with 5 years of service
Hired after 7/1/2013: COLA begins at later of age 67 or one year following
retirement
Until ERB is > 90% funded:
Retirees with benefits at or below the median AND with 25 or more years' service have a
10% COLA reduction from statutory COLA formula. All other retirees have a 20% COLA
2013 Hired after 7/1/2013:  Actuarially reduced benefit if member retires with 30 SAIE reduction.
years of service and is younger than age 55 ERB Funding >90% <1009
Retirees with benefits at or below the median AND with 25 or more years' service have a
5% COLA reduction from statutory COLA formula. All other retirees have a 10% COLA
reduction.
ERB Funding=100%
COLA reductions cease.




Original



		History of ERB Retirement Benefits



		YEAR		RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY		MULTIPLIER		COLA



		1962		30 years of service with actuarial reduction if  younger than age 60		1.5% first $4,000 of   Final Average Salary (FAS) and 1% thereafter		Ad Hoc

				Age 60 with 15 years of service

		1965		30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60 		SAME		Ad Hoc



				Age 60 with 15 years’ service  

				Age 65 with 10 years of service

		1971		35 years of service		1.50%		Ad Hoc

				30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60 

				Age 60 with 15 years of service 

				Age 65 with 5 years of service

		1974		35 years of service		1.5% for years before July 1, 1957		Ad Hoc



				Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60

						2% for years after July 1, 1957

				Age 65 with 5 years of service



		1979		SAME		SAME		Based on change in CPI, capped at 2%.  Can decrease - but not below original retirement benefit.  Begins after 4 years of retirement.







		1981		30 years of service 		SAME		SAME

				Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60 

				Age 65 with 5 years of service

		1984		25 years of service 		SAME		Based on change in CPI, capped at 4%.  On average, 2%.  Begins the later of age 65 or one year following retirement.

				Rule of 75 with  reduction if  younger than age 60 

				Age 65 with 5 years of service

		1987		SAME		2.15%		SAME

		1991		SAME		2.35%		SAME

		2010		SAME		SAME		Elimination of negative COLA

		2010		Hired prior to 7/1/2010:  SAME 		SAME		SAME

				Hired after 7/1/2010:       30 years of service 

				Rule of 80 with reduction if younger than 65

				Age 67 with 5 years of service

		2013		Hired after 7/1/2013:       Actuarially reduced benefit if member retires with 30 years of service and is younger than age 55		SAME		Hired after 7/1/2013: COLA begins at later of age 67 or one year following retirement

								Until ERB is > 90% funded:

								Retirees with benefits at or below the median AND with 25 or more years' service have a 10% COLA reduction from statutory COLA formula.  All other retirees have a 20% COLA reduction.

								ERB Funding >90% <100%

								Retirees with benefits at or below the median AND with 25 or more years' service have a 5% COLA reduction from statutory COLA formula.  All other retirees have a 10% COLA reduction.

								ERB Funding=100%

								COLA reductions cease.





w PERA



				History of ERB Retirement Benefits								History of PERA Retirement Benefits



		YEAR		RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY		MULTIPLIER		COLA				RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY		MULTIPLIER		COLA



		1947										Retirement at age 70 with 5 years, age 65 with 15 years, or at any age with 35 years of service		1.5% pension factor, capped at $150 per month, FAS 5 years.  Reduced pension for !00% or 50% survivor beneficiary

		1962		30 years of service with actuarial reduction if  younger than age 60		1.5% first $4,000 of   Final Average Salary (FAS) and 1% thereafter		Ad Hoc

				Age 60 with 15 years of service

		1965		30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60 		SAME		Ad Hoc								2% - Annuities with beginning date prior to 7/1/1962 effective 7/1/1965.  Annuities with beginning date from 6/30/1974 to 7/1/1965 effective 7/1/1966



				Age 60 with 15 years’ service  

				Age 65 with 10 years of service

		1971		35 years of service		1.50%		Ad Hoc

				30 years of service with actuarial reduction if younger than age 60 

				Age 60 with 15 years of service 

				Age 65 with 5 years of service

		1974		35 years of service		1.5% for years before July 1, 1957		Ad Hoc



				Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60

						2% for years after July 1, 1957

				Age 65 with 5 years of service



		1979		SAME		SAME		Based on change in CPI, capped at 2%.  Can decrease - but not below original retirement benefit.  Begins after 4 years of retirement.







		1981		30 years of service 		SAME		SAME

				Rule of 75 with reduction if younger than age 60 

				Age 65 with 5 years of service

		1984		25 years of service 		SAME		Based on change in CPI, capped at 4%.  On average, 2%.  Begins the later of age 65 or one year following retirement.

				Rule of 75 with  reduction if  younger than age 60 

				Age 65 with 5 years of service

		1987		SAME		2.15%		SAME

		1991		SAME		2.35%		SAME

		1999		SAME		SAME		Ad hoc COLA -  $2 for each year retired or $1 for each year of service

		2010		Hired prior to 7/1/2010:  SAME 		SAME		Elimination of negative COLA

				Hired after 7/1/2010:       30 years of service 

				Rule of 80 with reduction if younger than 65

				Age 67 with 5 years of service





Sheet2





Sheet3






ERB Schedule of Contribution Rates

e —

%

Fiscal wage Date Member Employer Employee
Year category Range Rate Rate Total Pays
58-59 7/1/1957 -6/30/1959 3.00% 4.00% 7.00% 42.86%
60-74 7/1/1959 -6/30/1974 4.00% 6.50% 10.50% 38.10%
75-79 7/1/1974 -6/30/1979 5.50% 6.50% 12.00% 45.83%
80-81 7/1/1979 -6/30/1981 6.50% 6.50% 13.00% 50.00%
82-84 7/1/1981 -6/30/1984 6.80% 6.80% 13.60% 50.00%
85-93 7/1/1984 -6/30/1993 7.60% 7.60% 15.20% 50.00%
94-2005 7/1/1993 -6/30/2005 7.60% 8.65% 16.25% 46.77%
2006 7/1/2005 -6/30/2006 7.675% 9.40% 17.075% 44.95%
2007 7/1/2006 -6/30/2007 7.75% 10.15% 17.90% 43.30%
2008 7/1/2007 -6/30/2008 7.825% 10.90% 18.725% 41.79%
2009 7/1/2008 -6/30/2009 7.90% 11.65% 19.55% 40.41%
2010 & 2011| $20k or less| 7/1/2009-6/30/2011 7.90% 12.40% 20.30% 38.92%
2010 & 2011| Over $S20K | 7/1/2009-6/30/2011 9.40% 10.90% 20.30% 46.31%
2012 $20k orless| 7/1/2011 - 6/30/2012 7.90% 12.40% 20.30% 38.92%
2012 Over $20K | 7/1/2011 - 6/30/2012 11.15% 9.15% 20.30% 54.93%
2013 S20k or less | 7/1/2012 - 6/30/2013 7.90% 12.40% 20.30% 38.92%
2013 Over $S20K | 7/1/2012 - 6/30/2013 9.40% 10.90% 20.30% 46.31%
2014 S20k or less | 7/1/2013 - 6/30/2014 7.90% 13.15% 21.05% 37.53%
2014 Over S20K | 7/1/2013 - 6/30/2014 10.10% 13.15% 23.25% 43.44%
2015 $20k or less 7/1/2014 - future 7.90% 13.90% 21.80% 36.24%
2015 Over S20K 7/1/2014 - future 10.70% 13.90% 24.60% 43.50%

nancialfutures

>
s




Sheet1





		
SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTION RATES



		Fiscal
Year		wage category		Date
Range		Member
Rate		Employer
Rate		Total				% Employee Pays

		58-59				7/1/1957 -6/30/1959		3.00%		4.00%		7.00%				42.86%

		60-74				7/1/1959 -6/30/1974		4.00%		6.50%		10.50%				38.10%

		75-79				7/1/1974 -6/30/1979		5.50%		6.50%		12.00%				45.83%

		80-81				7/1/1979 -6/30/1981		6.50%		6.50%		13.00%				50.00%

		82-84				7/1/1981 -6/30/1984		6.80%		6.80%		13.60%				50.00%

		85-93				7/1/1984 -6/30/1993		7.60%		7.60%		15.20%				50.00%

		94-2005				7/1/1993 -6/30/2005		7.60%		8.65%		16.25%				46.77%

		2006				7/1/2005 -6/30/2006		7.675%		9.40%		17.075%				44.95%

		2007				7/1/2006 -6/30/2007		7.75%		10.15%		17.90%				43.30%

		2008				7/1/2007 -6/30/2008		7.825%		10.90%		18.725%				41.79%

		2009				7/1/2008 -6/30/2009		7.90%		11.65%		19.55%				40.41%

		2010 & 2011		$20k or less		7/1/2009 -6/30/2011		7.90%		12.40%		20.30%				38.92%

		2010 & 2011		Over $20K		7/1/2009 -6/30/2011		9.40%		10.90%		20.30%				46.31%

		2012		$20k or less		7/1/2011 - 6/30/2012		7.90%		12.40%		20.30%				38.92%

		2012		Over $20K		7/1/2011 - 6/30/2012		11.15%		9.15%		20.30%				54.93%

		2013		$20k or less		7/1/2012 - 6/30/2013		7.90%		12.40%		20.30%				38.92%

		2013		Over $20K		7/1/2012 - 6/30/2013		9.40%		10.90%		20.30%				46.31%

		2014		$20k or less		7/1/2013 - 6/30/2014		7.90%		13.15%		21.05%				37.53%

		2014		Over $20K		7/1/2013 - 6/30/2014		10.10%		13.15%		23.25%				43.44%

		2015		$20k or less		7/1/2014 - future		7.90%		13.90%		21.80%				36.24%

		2015		Over $20K		7/1/2014 - future		10.70%		13.90%		24.60%				43.50%
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ERB Contact Information:

e

Santa Fe
701 Camino de Los Marquez
PO Box 26129
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502
Phone: (505) 827-8030
Fax: (505) 827-1855

Albuquerque
6201 Uptown Blvd. NE, Suite 204
Albuquerque, NM 87110
Phone: (505) 888-1560
Fax: (505) 830-2976

Toll Free: 1-866-691-2345
Member Help Email: ERB-MemberHelp@state.nm.us

Website: www.nmerb.org
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